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Abella, Alex. Dead of Night. New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814269. 301 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Evan Gaffney. Inventory # 25689. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dead of Night features the return of Charlie Morell, the 
fierce and impassioned Cuban-American lawyer-and sometime private investigator.
Charlie Morell finds himself once again facing a landscape of unrelenting evil 
cloaked in the mesmerizing rituals of the Afro-Cuban religions santeria and palo 
mayombe, which summon ancient spiritual powers to the service of its modern-day 
practitioners. Morell becomes entrapped in the maw of the occult when he promises
an old friend of his recently deceased mother that he will search for her missing 
godson. Morell soon discovers that the godson, Ricardo Diaz, is a priest of palo 
mayombe who heads a black-magic cult that conducts gruesome ceremonies of 
torture and human sacrifice. Galvanized by the unspeakable depravities of Diaz and
his followers, and by the horrific murder of a close friend, a good-hearted priest of 
santeria, Morell sets out after his quarry. But Diaz proves to be more elusive and 
diabolical than anyone imagines, and Morell's pursuit takes him from the mansions 
and cemeteries of Miami to the scorched hinterlands of Baja California and the 
seamy barrios of Los Angeles.

Alex Abella (born 1950) is an American author and journalist best known for his non-
fiction works Soldiers of Reason: The RAND Corporation and the Rise of the 
American Empire (2008) and Shadow Enemies: Hitler's Secret Terrorist Plot Against
the United States (2003, with Scott Gordon).keywords
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Abella, Alex. The Killing of the Saints. New York. 1991. Crown. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 051758509x. 1st Novel. 308 pages. hardcover. Signed by the 
Author. Jacket photograph by Michel Delsol. Jacket design by Corsillo/Manzone. 
Inventory # 25348. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this first Cuban-American thriller, the genre is 
reinvigorated with a stunning, brutally authentic tale of commerce and witchcraft, 
crime and the law in Hispanic Los Angeles. A story of mysterious sin, love and 
redemption, THE KILLING OF THE SAINTS explores the hidden life of that great 
western metropolis and its strange, seductive alliances. Charlie Morell, a court-
appointed private investigator, is compelled to take on the case of two Cuban 
‘marielitos’—followers of the voodoo-like santeria cult—accused of a particularly 
vicious massacre in a downtown jewelry store. But the ordinary thriller tradition is 
upended by the crucial role ethnic identity plays in this story. Charlie is himself 
Cuban, hiding in the city of angels away from his own guilty secrets—just another 
faceless detective. His investigation of the santeria case forces him to confront his 
past, exposing the real reasons Charlie abandoned his exile family, his wife, child 
and a flourishing law practice in south Florida. Drawn to and helped by the lusty 
Cuban Lucinda, who has her own cloudy past, Charlie works hard, in spite of his 
instincts, to try to get his clients exonerated, precipitating a series of shocking 
surprises and a bloody climactic battle. The language is brilliant and lush, the sex 
tropical, in this courtroom drama blazing with a realism seldom found in stories of 
the law. Here is a never-before-told tale by a new Cuban-American voice about a 
part of the country in the naked process of reinventing itself.

Alex Abella (born 1950) is an American author and journalist best known for his non-
fiction works Soldiers of Reason: The RAND Corporation and the Rise of the 
American Empire (2008) and Shadow Enemies: Hitler's Secret Terrorist Plot Against
the United States (2003, with Scott Gordon).
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Abella, Alex. The Killing of the Saints. New York. 1991. Crown. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 051758509x. 308 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by 
Michel Delsol. Jacket design by Corsillo/Manzone. Inventory # 2370. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this first Cuban-American thriller, the genre is 
reinvigorated with a stunning, brutally authentic tale of commerce and witchcraft, 
crime and the law in Hispanic Los Angeles. A story of mysterious sin, love and 
redemption, THE KILLING OF THE SAINTS explores the hidden life of that great 
western metropolis and its strange, seductive alliances. Charlie Morell, a court-
appointed private investigator, is compelled to take on the case of two Cuban 
‘marielitos’—followers of the voodoo-like santeria cult—accused of a particularly 
vicious massacre in a downtown jewelry store. But the ordinary thriller tradition is 
upended by the crucial role ethnic identity plays in this story. Charlie is himself 
Cuban, hiding in the city of angels away from his own guilty secrets—just another 
faceless detective. His investigation of the santeria case forces him to confront his 
past, exposing the real reasons Charlie abandoned his exile family, his wife, child 
and a flourishing law practice in south Florida. Drawn to and helped by the lusty 
Cuban Lucinda, who has her own cloudy past, Charlie works hard, in spite of his 
instincts, to try to get his clients exonerated, precipitating a series of shocking 
surprises and a bloody climactic battle. The language is brilliant and lush, the sex 
tropical, in this courtroom drama blazing with a realism seldom found in stories of 
the law. Here is a never-before-told tale by a new Cuban-American voice about a 
part of the country in the naked process of reinventing itself.

Alex Abella (born 1950) is an American author and journalist best known for his non-
fiction works Soldiers of Reason: The RAND Corporation and the Rise of the 
American Empire (2008) and Shadow Enemies: Hitler's Secret Terrorist Plot Against
the United States (2003, with Scott Gordon).
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Adler-Olsen, Jussi. The Keeper of Lost Causes. New York. 2011. Dutton. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780525952480. Translated from the 
Danish by Lisa Hartford. 396 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Daniel Rembert. 
Inventory # 38029. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jussi Adler-Olsen is Denmark's premier crime writer. His
books routinely top the bestseller lists in northern Europe, and he's won just about 
every Nordic crime-writing award, including the prestigious Glass Key Award-also 
won by Henning Mankell, Stieg Larsson, and Jo Nesbo. Now, Dutton is thrilled to 
introduce him to America. THE KEEPER OF LOST CAUSES, the first installment of
Adler- Olsen's Department Q series, features the deeply flawed chief detective Carl
Morck, who used to be a good homicide detective-one of Copenhagen's best. Then
a bullet almost took his life. Two of his colleagues weren't so lucky, and Carl, who 
didn't draw his weapon, blames himself. So a promotion is the last thing Carl 
expects. But it all becomes clear when he sees his new office in the basement. 
Carl's been selected to run Department Q, a new special investigations division that
turns out to be a department of one. With a stack of Copenhagen's coldest cases to
keep him company, Carl's been put out to pasture. So he's as surprised as anyone
when a case actually captures his interest. A missing politician vanished without a 
trace five years earlier. The world assumes she's dead. His colleagues snicker about
the time he's wasting. But Carl may have the last laugh, and redeem himself in the 
process. Because she isn't dead. yet.

Carl Valdemar Jussi Henry Adler-Olsen (born August 2, 1950) is a Danish writer of 
crime fiction, as well as a publisher, editor and entrepreneur.
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Airth, Rennie. River of Darkness: A Novel of Suspense in the Shadow of World War
I. New York. 1999. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Price-Clipped
Dustjacket. 0670885959. 386 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27819. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This 'fine, frightening piece of work' (Kirkus Reviews) 
introduces inspector John Madden who, in the years following World War I, is sent to
a small village to investigate a particularly gruesome attack. The local police dismiss
the slaughter as a botched robbery, but Madden detects the signs of a madman at 
work. With the help of Dr. Helen Blackwell, who introduces him to the latest 
developments in criminal psychology, Madden sets out to identify and capture the 
killer, even as the murderer sets his sights on his next innocent victims. 'It's the 
tactics and the terrain, the morale and the characters that make the difference 
between an average thriller and one as good as this.' -Christopher Dickey, The New
York Times Book Review. 'One of the best mysteries I have read in years.' -Donald
M. Murray, The Boston Globe.

Rennie Airth was born and educated in South Africa and spent his early years 
working in journalism, first for the Johannesburg Star and later for Reuters as a 
foreign correspondent. His postings included Washington, Havana and Saigon. 
Turning from journalism to fiction, he wrote Snatch and Once A Spy before starting
work on the John Madden trilogy, an idea that came to him after he found a 
scrapbook devoted to an uncle of his who was killed in World War I.
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Akunin, Boris. Murder On the Leviathan. New York. 2004. Random House. 1st 
American Edition. Small Bump On Top Boards,Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket.
1400060516. Translated from the Russian by Andrew Bromfield. 225 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design: Two Associates. Jacket images: man in checked jacket ?
Corbis; Hindu statuette ? David Cumrning, Eye Ubiquitous/Corbis. Inventory # 
34382. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paris, 1878: Eccentric antiquarian Lord Littleby and his 
ten servants are found murdered in Littleby’s mansion on the rue de Grenelle, and a
priceless Indian shawl is missing. Police commissioner ‘Papa’ Gauche recovers only
one piece of evidence from the crime scene: a golden key shaped like a whale. 
Gauche soon deduces that the key is in fact a ticket of passage for the Leviathan, a
gigantic steamship soon to depart Southampton on its maiden voyage to Calcutta. 
The murderer must be among its passengers. In Cairo, the ship is boarded by a 
young Russian diplomat with a shock of white hair none other than Erast Fandorin, 
the celebrated detective of Boris Akunin’s THE WINTER QUEEN. The sleuth joins 
forces with Gauche to determine which often unticketed passengers on the 
Leviathan is the rue de Grenelle killer. Tipping his hat to Agatha Christie, Akunin 
assembles a colorful cast of suspects including a secretive Japanese doctor, a 
professor who specializes in rare Indian artifacts, a pregnant Swiss woman, and an
English aristocrat with an appetite for collecting Asian treasures all of whom are 
confined together until the crime is solved. As the Leviathan steams toward Calcutta,
will Fandorin be able to out-investigate Gauche and discover who the killer is, even
as the ship’s passengers are murdered, one by one? Already an international 
sensation, Boris Akunin ‘s latest page-turner transports the reader back to the 
glamorous, dangerous past in a richly atmospheric tale of suspense on the high 
seas.

Boris Akunin is the pen name of Grigory Chkhartishvili, who was born in the republic
of Georgia in 1956. A philologist, critic, essayist, and translator of Japanese, he 
published his first detective stories in 1998 and quickly became one of the most 
widely read authors in Russia.
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Akunin, Boris. Winter Queen. New York. 2003. Random House. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1400060494. Translated from the Russian by 
Andrew Bromfield. 245 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Brad Foltz. Inventory # 
34272. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Moscow, May 1876: What would cause a talented young
student from a wealthy family to shoot himself in front of a promenading public in the
Alexander Gardens? Decadence and boredom, most likely, is what the commander
of the Criminal Investigation Division of the Moscow Police thinks, but still he finds it
curious enough to send the newest member of the division, Erast Fandorin, a young
man of irresistible charm, to the Alexander Gardens precinct for more information. 
Fandorin is not satisfied with the conclusion that this is an open-and-shut case, nor
with the preliminary detective work the precinct has done -- and for good reason: 
The bizarre and tragic suicide is soon connected to a clear case of murder, 
witnessed firsthand by Fandorin. There are many unresolved questions. Why, for 
instance, have both victims left their fortunes to an orphanage run by the English 
Lady Astair? And who is the beautiful 'A.B.,' whose signed photograph is found in 
the apparent suicide's apartment? Relying on his keen intuition, the eager sleuth 
plunges into an investigation that leads him across Europe, landing him at the 
deadly center of a terrorist conspiracy of worldwide proportions. In this thrilling 
mystery that brings nineteenth-century Russia to vivid life, Akunin has created one 
of the most eagerly anticipated novels in years.

Boris Akunin is the pen name of Grigory Chkhartishvili, who was born in the republic
of Georgia in 1956. A philologist, critic, essayist, and translator of Japanese, he 
published his first detective stories in 1998 and quickly became one of the most 
widely read authors in Russia.
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Alexander, David. Murder Points a Finger. New York. 1955. Bantam Books. 1st 
Bantam Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 166 pages. paperback. 1315. 
Inventory # 41512. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She knew he was coming back - this time to kill! A COP-
KILLER WAS LOOSE. The Cop: ‘Just find Ellison, Inspector Sanson said, ‘—and 
leave me alone with him in a locked room—’ The Girl : ‘He used to make me scream
and cry when he tore the wings of butterflies, and now—and now—’ The Killer : ‘I 
have to kill her. I have to kill her now because of you. I’ll have to kill you too, of 
course.’

Born in Shelbyville, Kentucky, on April 21, 1907, David Alexander was a journalist, 
horse-racing enthusiast, and novelist
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Alfieri, Annamaria. Strange Gods. New York. 2016. Felony & Mayhem. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781631940958. 221 pages. paperback. Cover 
design: Anthony Wing Kosner. Cover illustration: Ray Bonilla. Inventory # 42710. 
$14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It’s 1911, and young Vera McIintosh is in love and out of
place. Pale and Scottish, a missionary’s daughter, she no longer fits in with the 
Kikuyu with whom she grew up. But she is too African, too “native” to be welcomed 
by Kenya’s ex-pat community. It’s only in Justin Tolliver’s arms that Vera feels truly 
at home. Tolliver, too, is neither fish nor fowl. True, he’s the son of an English earl, 
but critically he’s a younger son, with no money, no prospects, and no options 
beyond a job with the much scorned colonial police force. Worse, he’s begun to 
have serious doubts about the policies of the government he represents – doubts 
that only multiply when Vera’s rakish uncle is killed and Tolliver’s superiors make it 
clear they’d like an African to take the blame. With the flair of Isak Dinesen and Beryl
Markham, the cunning of Agatha Christie and Elspeth Huxley and the moral 
sensibility of our times, Alfieri permeates this tragic novel with a condemnation of 
imperialism, a palpable love of Africa, a shocking conclusion and a reminder that 
good does not always triumph.' The Richmond Times-Dispatch 'Strange Gods is an
absorbing historical novel, one set in an exotic location that provides a colorful and 
textured backdrop to the action.' mysteriousreviews.com

Annamaria Alfieri, actually named Patricia King, began writing stories at the age of 
nine and, as she puts it, never stopped. King is a lover of South American history 
and never goes anywhere without books to help her research for her latest project. 
She resides in New York City.
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Alfieri, Annamaria. City of Silver. New York. 2009. St Martin's Minotaur. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312383862. 336 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 37402. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Potosí, the richest city in the Western Hemisphere, 
Inez de la Morada, the bewitching, cherished daughter of the rich and powerful 
Mayor, mysteriously dies at the convent of Santa Isabella de los Santos Milagros, 
where she had fled in defiance of her father. It looks as though the girl committed 
suicide, but Mother Abbess Maria Santa Hilda believes her innocent and has her 
buried at the convent in sacred ground. Fray Ubaldo DaTriesta, local Commissioner
of the Inquisition, has been keeping an eye on the Abbess, who is too ‘Protestant’ 
for his tastes, and this action may be just what he needs to convince the lazy, 
cowardly Bishop to punish her. At the same time, Potosí finds its prosperity 
threatened. The King of Spain has discovered that the coins the city has been 
circulating throughout the world are not pure silver and is sending his top prosecutor
and the Grand Inquisitor to mete out punishment. With the imminent arrival of the 
Spanish officials, many have reason to prove their loyalty, and keep hidden the 
crimes and sins they’ve committed. With her life at stake, Maria Santa Hilda finds 
herself in a race against time to prove the true cause of Inez’s death, aided by her 
fellow sisters, a Jesuit priest with a dark secret from his past, and a tomboyish girl 
who’s run to the convent to avoid an unwanted marriage. Together they will discover
that Inez was not the girl she seemed, and that greed has no limits. Annamaria 
Alfieri writes with astounding detail, showing an appreciation for the complexities 
and social nuances of this intriguing time in Latin American history when politicians,
religious leaders, and an indigenous people all competed for power and survival in 
the thin mountain air of the Andes. A lover of South American history, Annamaria 
Alfieri lives in New York City. This is her first novel.

Annamaria Alfieri is president of the Mystery Writers of America–New York chapter.
She lives in New York City.
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Alvtegen, Karin. Missing. New York. 2008. Felony & Mayhem Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781933397863. Translated from the Swedish by
Anna Paterson. 295 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37566. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Glass Key Award: ‘Best Scandinavian 
Crime Novel of the Year.’ Born into privilege, Sibylla lives by choice - of a sort – on 
the chilly streets of Stockholm. With no job, no home, and the scantiest of human 
contacts, she has developed elaborate strategies for finding the bare necessities of 
life, like a hot meal, a shower, a safe place to sleep. One of her favorite techniques –
one she permits herself only as a special treat - plays out in the elegant dining room
of the Grand Hotel, where with a little luck she can usually persuade a gullible 
businessman to buy her dinner and a night on clean, crisply ironed sheets. But then
she picks the wrong businessman. When his dead body is found the next morning, 
Sibylla becomes the prime suspect. And when another person is killed in the same 
distinctive fashion, Sibylla becomes the most wanted woman in Sweden. For years,
her anonymity has been a refuge; she has found a kind of home in the invisibility of
homeless life. But with her anonymity shattered, Sibylla is forced into the one course
of action that may allow her to go home again.

Karin Alvtegen was born in 1966 in a small town in Sweden. Her first novel, GUILT 
(Skuld), was published in Sweden in 1998, to rave reviews. Two years later 
MISSING (Saknad) won Scandinavia's distinguished Glass Key award, for Best 
Crime Novel of the Year. BETRAYAL (Svek) (2005) was shortlisted for another 
Glass Key, and SHAME (Skam) was a finalist for one of England's prestigious CWA
‘Dagger’ awards, for Best International Crime Novel of 2006. She has been called ‘a
modern-day Strindberg’ and ‘Sweden's Queen of Crime.’
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Ambler, Eric. Cause For Alarm. New York. 1945. Penguin Books. 5th Penguin 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 251 pages. paperback. 511. Inventory
# 35538. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cause for Alarm is a novel by Eric Ambler first published
in 1938. Set in Fascist Italy in that year, the book is one of Ambler's classic spy 
thrillers. Nicholas Marlow, an English engineer engaged to a young doctor, one day,
out of the blue, loses his well-paid job. After several months of sheer desperation, he
responds to an advert by an English engineering company, the Spartacus Machine
Tool Company of Wolverhamption. He is offered the post of the firm's representative
in Italy. Although the firm does not itself make weapons, its main sales are of the 
"Spartacus Type S2 automatic" boring machine, which is used for shell production.
After taking the job, Marlow becomes uneasy when he happens to notice that his 
private correspondence with his fiancée has been steamed open. Assisted by 
Zaleshoff, an American businessman of Russian descent, he succeeds in making 
his escape from Milan, embarking on a several-day-long odyssey through the North
of Italy—by train and on foot— to reach the Yugoslav border. This novel, together 
with Uncommon Danger/Background to Danger and The Mask of Dimitrios/A Coffin 
for Dimitrios comes from Ambler's 'Popular front' period when he was plainly 
sympathetic to the Left and the USSR.

Eric Clifford Ambler (28 June 1909 – 22 October 1998) was an influential British 
author of spy novels who introduced a new realism to the genre. Ambler also used 
the pseudonym Eliot Reed for books co-written with Charles Rodda.Ambler's best 
known works are probably The Mask of Dimitrios (1939) (originally published under 
the title A Coffin for Dimitrios), which was made into a film in 1944, and The Light of
Day (1962), filmed in 1964 as Topkapi.
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Ames, Robert. Awake and Die. New York. 1955. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st Fawcett 
Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off 
Near The Bottom Spine. 142 pages. paperback. 518. Cover art by Clark Hulings. 
Inventory # 36993. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder was a pleasure and women were a pain. I saw 
her eyes first. They were like big, soft pieces pf turquoise, the kind you see in rings,
and the sun had gone to work on that blonde hair of hers so that it was almost white
and dazzling in the sun. She was wearing red shorts, and it was hard to look away.
Red always excites me, and scares me a little too, ever since the hospital. I had that
high, light feeling in my head, the mixture of being angry and proud and suddenly 
the very strongest man in the world If you believe in milestones, in days that change
a man's whole life, this was one them. Because it was the afternoon l met Claire 
Grace, the woman who taught me how to wake each morning – and know that I'd 
gotten away with murder.
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Amis, Kingsley. The Riverside Villas Murder. New York. 1973. Harcourt Brace 
Jovanovich. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151777209. 224 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Carl Smith. Inventory # 4582. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In form a classic armchair mystery (a flesh-with-blood 
novel, so to speak), THE RIVERSIDE VILLAS MURDER has for its somewhat 
surprising hero a fourteen-year-old boy hovering hopefully on the brink between 
inexperience and initiation. The delicious and mind-consuming prospect of sex, 
which has tempted Peter Furneaux into experiments with his friend Reg, now turns 
into the hot pursuit, as yet frustrated, of those mysterious and formidable creatures,
girls. Riverside Villas, a rural enclave, is the scene of his exploits - and of someone’s
crime. The victim, dripping wet and with a bleeding head wound, staggers into the 
sitting room of No. 19 and dies forthwith. Motive: none that the police can pinpoint.
Weapon: a weird spiked club devoid of fingerprints. Challenge: only one out of many
suspects with a foolproof alibi. The mystery deepens: there are further attacks, and
an enigmatic note suggests the lurking presence of a clever and erudite criminal. 
Only Peter begins to guess at the truth - a dangerous truth, which leads him to the 
river bank by moonlight. In THE GREEN MAN Kingsley Amis brilliantly revived the 
ghost story. Now he achieves a comparable triumph with a detective story - a work 
enlivened by its witty, subtle, sympathetic portrayal of a likable youth discovering 
sex, by a singularly varied supporting cast, and by a marvelous evocation of the 
1930’s. THE RIVERSIDE VILLAS MURDER is, like its forerunner, a splendid 
entertainment, clever, comic, and chilling. Those who wish to pit their wits against 
the author’s and solve the mystery for themselves are advised to study pages 61, 
82, and 160.

Sir Kingsley William Amis (16 April 1922 – 22 October 1995) was an English 
novelist, poet, critic and teacher. He wrote more than 20 novels, six volumes of 
poetry, a memoir, short stories, radio and television scripts, and works of social and 
literary criticism. His novels include LUCKY JIM (1954). TAKE A GIRL LIKE YOU 
(1960), THE ANTI-DEATH LEAGUE (1966), ENDING UP (1974), THE 
ALTERATION (1976), JAKE’S THING (1978) and STANLEY AND THE WOMEN 
(1984). His novel, THE OLD DEVILS, won the Booker Prize for Fiction in 1986.
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Anderson, Kent. Liquor, Guns and Ammo. Tucson. 1998. Dennis McMillan 
Publications. An Overrun of The Copy Limited Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket & 
Slipcase. 0939767295. 296 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 
26076. $200

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brings together a diverse group of Anderson's writings: 
previously unpublished chapters from both "Sympathy for the Devil" and "Night 
Dogs", non-fiction articles on blood sports and bloodthirsty men as well as an award-
winning travel piece on Mexico's Copper Canyon, the screenplay "Shank", and 
finally, notes toward a novel-in-progress, the third volume of the trilogy that began 
with "Sympathy for the Devil" and "Night Dogs."

Kent Anderson (born August 20, 1945) is an American author, Vietnam War veteran,
former police officer and former university professor born in 1945 in North Carolina.
He has written novels, various articles and scenarios.
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Anderson, Kent. Night Dogs. Tucson. 1996. Dennis McMillan Publications 
Publications. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767279. 544 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 24711. $200

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Former police officer Kent Anderson, author of the 
memorable Vietnam War novel Sympathy for the Devil, returns with a powerful new
novel about a Vietnam-vet cop who still carries the war inside himself. Searing and 
brutally honest, Night Dogs plunges us into the free-fire zones of our cities, where 
the legendary thin blue line is breaking down. The North Precinct of Portland, 
Oregon, is home to two kinds of cops: sergeants and lieutenants who've screwed up
somewhere else, and patrolmen who thrive on the action on the Avenue. Officer 
Hanson is the second kind, a veteran who has traded his Bronze Star for a badge.
War is what Hanson knows, and in this battle for Portland's meanest streets, he's 
fighting not so much for the law as for his own code of justice. Hanson is a man who
seems to fear nothing - except his own memories. And it is his past that could 
destroy him now: An enemy in the department is determined to bring him down by 
digging into his war record and resurrecting the darkest agonies of that nightmare 
time. And Hanson himself risks everything - his career, his equilibrium, even his life -
when the only other survivor of his Special Forces unit comes back into his life. Doc
Dawson is a drug dealer and a killer. .but he's the one man Hanson can trust. Night
Dogs is an extraordinary work from a powerful and authentic voice in American 
fiction. Recoiling from the violence that Hanson deals with every day, the violence 
that is in Hanson, readers will also understand the compassion that drives him. A 
novel remarkable for its razor-sharp characterizations and dialogue, its freshness of
observation, Night Dogs - and Hanson - will remain etched in the memory for a long
time to come.

Kent Anderson (born August 20, 1945) is an American author, Vietnam War veteran,
former police officer and former university professor born in 1945 in North Carolina.
He has written novels, various articles and scenarios.
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Anderson, Kent. Night Dogs. New York. 1998. Bantam Books. 1st Printing of This 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 055310764x. 415 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Tom Tafuri. Inventory # 24741. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Former police officer Kent Anderson, author of the 
memorable Vietnam War novel Sympathy for the Devil, returns with a powerful new
novel about a Vietnam-vet cop who still carries the war inside himself. Searing and 
brutally honest, Night Dogs plunges us into the free-fire zones of our cities, where 
the legendary thin blue line is breaking down. The North Precinct of Portland, 
Oregon, is home to two kinds of cops: sergeants and lieutenants who've screwed up
somewhere else, and patrolmen who thrive on the action on the Avenue. Officer 
Hanson is the second kind, a veteran who has traded his Bronze Star for a badge.
War is what Hanson knows, and in this battle for Portland's meanest streets, he's 
fighting not so much for the law as for his own code of justice. Hanson is a man who
seems to fear nothing - except his own memories. And it is his past that could 
destroy him now: An enemy in the department is determined to bring him down by 
digging into his war record and resurrecting the darkest agonies of that nightmare 
time. And Hanson himself risks everything - his career, his equilibrium, even his life -
when the only other survivor of his Special Forces unit comes back into his life. Doc
Dawson is a drug dealer and a killer. .but he's the one man Hanson can trust. Night
Dogs is an extraordinary work from a powerful and authentic voice in American 
fiction. Recoiling from the violence that Hanson deals with every day, the violence 
that is in Hanson, readers will also understand the compassion that drives him. A 
novel remarkable for its razor-sharp characterizations and dialogue, its freshness of
observation, Night Dogs - and Hanson - will remain etched in the memory for a long
time to come.

Kent Anderson is an American author, Vietnam War veteran, former police officer 
and former university professor born in 1945 in North Carolina. He has written 
novels, various articles and scenarios.
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Apostolou, John L. and Greenberg, Martin H. (editors). Murder in Japan: Japanese
Stories of Crime & Detection. New York. 1987. Dembner. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0934878870. 224 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Antler & Baldwin.
Inventory # 8138. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A knife thrower in a traveling act slits his wife’s throat: 
murder or miscalculation? A brilliant university student incriminates himself by 
executing a murder too well, A Chinese business- man avenges the murder of his 
parents by a Japanese soldier during the war, A group of Buddhist monks protect 
their embezzlement ring by manipulating an underling’s belief in the importance of 
honor and provoking his suicide. The Japanese have long had a love affair with the
Western genre of the detective story. For the past eighty years they have generated
a tremendous output of crime and detective fiction, but very little has been translated
into English. These fourteen stories, arranged chronologically, reflect a changing 
Japan from the early part of this century to the present. Although certain elements 
will be familiar to any mystery buff-murderers with no intention of being caught, 
hapless victims, wiley detectives-there are also decidedly Nipponese traits. For 
example, the murders are rarely committed by firearms, since there has been gun 
control in Japan for more than 300 years. Also, the national importance of honor and
the tendency to commit suicide, seppuka, when honor is lost, is often exploited by a
clever killer. Among the notable authors in this collection are Edogawa Rampo, Taro
Hirai’s pseudonym, a loose transliteration of Edgar Allan Poe; Ryunosuke 
Akutagawa, whose story ‘In a Grove’ inspired Kurosawa’s classic film Rashomon; 
and Shizuko Natsuki, a highly successful contemporary author who often writes 
about the clash between outmoded traditions and modern realities in Japan.

John L. Apostolou’s interest in the Japanese culture dates back to the Korean War 
when, as a young, impressionable G.I., he served in Japan and Korea. He has 
written several articles on Japanese mystery writers for magazines such as The 
Armchair Detective and The Poisoned Pen. Martin H. Greenberg, a professor of 
Political Science at the University of Wisconsin at Green Bay, has edited more than
eighty anthologies of crime and mystery stories.
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Arjouni, Jakob. Happy Birthday,Turk!: A Kayankaya Mystery. New York. 1993. 
Fromm International. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0880641487. 
Translated from the German by Anselm Hollo. 154 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Linda Kosarin. Inventory # 23940. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Turkish worker is stabbed to death in Frankfurt’s red-
light district—certainly no reason for the police to work overtime, Kemal Kayankaya,
however, has a different attitude. A 26-year-old of Turkish birth but German 
upbringing, he doesn’t speak Turkish but looks it, has a German passport and first-
hand experience of resentment against foreigners. He is also a private investigator,
hired to find the killer and the motive for the crime. Like his literary forefathers Philip
Marlowe and Sam Spade, he is a loner, but as a Turk, not because he has an 
option. Yet he is not unarmed; with an irreverent and hilarious sense of humor 
Kayankaya goes about his search, all the while drinking too much, encountering 
obnoxious policemen and easy women, After twists and turns he finally runs into a 
drug ring built on the exploitation of Turkish immigrants. The influence of Raymond
Chandler and Dashiell Hammett on Jakob Arjouni is impossible to miss; the plot 
moves quickly, the action thrills, the characters are unforgettable, and the milieu is 
painted so realistically that it immediately comes to life for the reader. Jakob Arjouni
was born in Frankfurt, West Germany, in 1964. After having spent several years in 
France, he recently moved to Berlin. He is the author of novels, plays, and radio 
plays. With the publication of HAPPY BIRTHDAY, TURK! Arjouni was immediately 
recognized as Germany’s outstanding mystery writer, Already translated into eight 
languages, this is the first volume of the best-selling Kayankaya series to be 
published by Fromm international.

Jakob Arjouni (born 8 October 1964 in Frankfurt am Main) is a German author. He 
received the 1992 German Crime Fiction Prize for One Man, One Murder. Jakob 
Arjouni ended his university studies and published his first novel Happy Birthday, 
Türke! at the age of 22. Later he wrote his first play Die Garagen. He became 
famous after publishing his criminal novel Kayankaya, which was then translated 
into 10 different languages.
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Arnott, Jake. The Long Firm. New York. 1999. Soho Press. 1st American Paperback
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1569472327. 343 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
31059. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A long firm is a particular type of scam perpetrated by 
British gangs on unsuspecting innocents. Harry Starks is a kind of fraud, too. He 
likes to think of himself as an impresario in roaring-60s London, a club owner. 
Certainly, he is a romantic but, in truth, he is a gangster, a rival of the infamous 
Krays and every bit as ruthless (and gay). 'He has an expensive flat in Chelsea full 
of scrapbooks showing him with Sonny Liston, Johnny Ray, Ruby Ryder, and other 
celebrities who appear at his club. Even Judy Garland. He likes to hobnob with 
fighters and performers and, recently, a member of parliament whose allegiance he
has cultivated. Harry collects them, as if proximity will give him legitimacy. 'Harry 
Starks is a force, a contradiction. Harry is ingenuous and evil. He is menacing and 
ruthless, yet compelling, a romatic who insists on honor, insists on loyalty, on his cut
of the cosmic pie. His generosity is as renowned as his barbarity, and he is very 
generous.

Jake Arnott (born March 11, 1961, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom) has been all 
the mandatory things required to qualify for authorship. He has been a laborer, 
mortuary technician, theatrical agent's assistant, artist's model, actor, sign language
interpreter, and brain surgeon. He is the author of the British bestsellers He Kills 
Coppers and The Long Firm, both available from Soho Press. He lives in London, 
England.keywords
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Arvin, Reed. Blood of Angels. New York. 2005. Harpercollins. Uncorrected Galley. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0060596341. 355 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36852. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thomas Dennehy, senior prosecutor in Davidson 
County, Tennessee, doesn’t recognize Nashville anymore: a decade of relentless 
immigration means cops are learning Spanish, and the DA’s office is looking for 
Vietnamese translators. Thomas’s latest case is prosecuting Moses Bol, a 
Sudanese refugee who faces the death penalty for killing a white woman in the 
Nations, a notorious, racially charged part of town. Bol’s conviction seems certain, 
until a university professor claims Thomas sent the wrong man to the death chamber
in a previous case. The DA’s office is rocked to its core, but within days another 
blow falls: a beautiful and brilliant anti-death penalty activist mysteriously surfaces 
as Bol’s alibi, claiming she was with him at the time of the crime. Bol’s case 
becomes a lightning rod as protesters on all sides converge on Nashville and 
tensions threaten to explode. Will Dennehy be able to piece things together before 
everything he believes about the law, and about justice, are torn apart?

Reed Arvin grew up on a cattle ranch in rural Kansas. After a successful career as a
music producer in Nashville, Arvin began writing full-time. He lives in Nashville, 
Tennessee.
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Aubert, Brigitte. Death From the Woods. New York. 2000. Welcome Rain 
Publishers. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With A Small Tear At The
Top Spine. 1566491096. Translated from the French by David L. Koral. 296 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 29472. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Elise Andrioli is back on the case. Having solved the 
mystery of the child serial killings outside Paris, Elise has become sort of a minor 
celebrity, selling the rights to her story to a mystery writer named Brigitte Aubert.

Brigitte Aubert (born in Cannes in March 1956) is a French writer of detective fiction.
She has done some screenwriting and had works adapted for film.
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Aubert, Rosemary. Free Reign: A Suspense Novel. Bridghampton. 1997. Bridge 
Works. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1882593189. 321 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 25147. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On the day he graduated from law school, there was little
doubt that Ellis Portal would have a brilliant future. He and five of his similarly gifted
colleagues commemorated the splendor of their shared expectations with the 
presentation, to each, of a specially commissioned signet ring. For a time, those 
expectations were borne out, and Ellis took his place at the top of Toronto society. 
However, he has fallen hard. Homeless now, cut off from his family, he lives in 
Toronto's shadows and has almost succeeded in forgetting his own past. And then 
one day he makes a grisly discovery and comes across an unusual, unmistakable 
signet ring. And Ellis, against his will, begins to remember. 'Smart, suspenseful 
whodunit. .unusual moral depth.' - - New York Times.

Rosemary Aubert is the author of sixteen books, among them the acclaimed Ellis 
Portal mystery series and her latest romantic thriller Terminal Grill. Rosemary is a 
two-time winner of the Arthur Ellis Award for crime fiction, winning in both the novel
and short-story categories. She appears in the recently-published popular short 
story collection Thirteen. She's a popular teacher and speaker. Rosemary is a 
member of the Crime Writers of Canada and the Mystery Writers of America. She 
conducts a much-in-demand writer's retreat at Loyalist College in Belleville, Ontario
each summer, as well as mentoring writing students who are studying at the School
of Continuing Studies at the University of Toronto. As a hobby, Rosemary studies 
math and science and has recently completed her second stint attending lectures at
the International Summer School at Cambridge University in England. She intends 
to use some of this math knowledge in future works. Rosemary is an active member
of the Arts and Letters Club of Toronto where she promotes Canadian writing and 
encourages other writers like herself.
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Aubert, Rosemary. The Feast of Stephen: An Ellis Portal Mystery. Bridgehampton. 
1999. Bridge Works. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1882593278. 
257 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design & illustration by Les 
Kanturek. Inventory # 26844. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the second in criminologist Aubert’s series 
starring Ellis Portal, the disgraced former judge who solved the mystery in her 1997
novel FREE REIGN , praised by The New York Times as a smart, successful who-
dun-it whose sleuth is a character with great dignity and unusual moral depth. A 
disgraced judge living in poverty investigates the death of homeless women in 
Toronto. Police blame the deaths on the weather, but a friend of a victim suspects 
foul play. By applying his experience as an indigent, ex-judge Ellis Portal uncovers a
serial killer who targets street people.

Rosemary Aubert is the author of sixteen books, among them the acclaimed Ellis 
Portal mystery series and her latest romantic thriller Terminal Grill. Rosemary is a 
two-time winner of the Arthur Ellis Award for crime fiction, winning in both the novel
and short-story categories. She appears in the recently-published popular short 
story collection Thirteen. She's a popular teacher and speaker. Rosemary is a 
member of the Crime Writers of Canada and the Mystery Writers of America. She 
conducts a much-in-demand writer's retreat at Loyalist College in Belleville, Ontario
each summer, as well as mentoring writing students who are studying at the School
of Continuing Studies at the University of Toronto. As a hobby, Rosemary studies 
math and science and has recently completed her second stint attending lectures at
the International Summer School at Cambridge University in England. She intends 
to use some of this math knowledge in future works. Rosemary is an active member
of the Arts and Letters Club of Toronto where she promotes Canadian writing and 
encourages other writers like herself.
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Aubert, Rosemary. The Feast of Stephen: An Ellis Portal Mystery. Bridgehampton. 
1999. Bridge Works Publishing Company. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1882593278. 257 pages. hardcover. Jacket design & illustration by Les Kanturek. 
Inventory # 28715. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the second in criminologist Aubert’s series 
starring Ellis Portal, the disgraced former judge who solved the mystery in her 1997
novel FREE REIGN , praised by The New York Times as a smart, successful who-
dun-it whose sleuth is a character with great dignity and unusual moral depth. A 
disgraced judge living in poverty investigates the death of homeless women in 
Toronto. Police blame the deaths on the weather, but a friend of a victim suspects 
foul play. By applying his experience as an indigent, ex-judge Ellis Portal uncovers a
serial killer who targets street people.

Rosemary Aubert (born May 4, 1946) is the author of sixteen books, among them 
the acclaimed Ellis Portal mystery series and her latest romantic thriller Terminal 
Grill. Rosemary is a two-time winner of the Arthur Ellis Award for crime fiction, 
winning in both the novel and short-story categories. She appears in the recently-
published popular short story collection Thirteen. She's a popular teacher and 
speaker. Rosemary is a member of the Crime Writers of Canada and the Mystery 
Writers of America. She conducts a much-in-demand writer's retreat at Loyalist 
College in Belleville, Ontario each summer, as well as mentoring writing students 
who are studying at the School of Continuing Studies at the University of Toronto. 
As a hobby, Rosemary studies math and science and has recently completed her 
second stint attending lectures at the International Summer School at Cambridge 
University in England. She intends to use some of this math knowledge in future 
works. Rosemary is an active member of the Arts and Letters Club of Toronto where
she promotes Canadian writing and encourages other writers like herself.
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Aubert, Rosemary. The Ferryman Will Be the re: An Ellis Portal Mystery. 
Bridgehampton. 2001. Bridge Works. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1882593448. 258 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Caty 
Bartholomew. Inventory # 31626. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In THE FERRYMAN WILL BE THERE, Ellis Portal is 
recruited by Toronto police detective Matt West to help after a famous movie 
director, filming in Toronto, is murdered in full view of fans, and his teenage 
daughter disappears.

Rosemary Aubert is the author of sixteen books, among them the acclaimed Ellis 
Portal mystery series and her latest romantic thriller Terminal Grill. Rosemary is a 
two-time winner of the Arthur Ellis Award for crime fiction, winning in both the novel
and short-story categories. She appears in the recently-published popular short 
story collection Thirteen. She's a popular teacher and speaker. Rosemary is a 
member of the Crime Writers of Canada and the Mystery Writers of America. She 
conducts a much-in-demand writer's retreat at Loyalist College in Belleville, Ontario
each summer, as well as mentoring writing students who are studying at the School
of Continuing Studies at the University of Toronto. As a hobby, Rosemary studies 
math and science and has recently completed her second stint attending lectures at
the International Summer School at Cambridge University in England. She intends 
to use some of this math knowledge in future works. Rosemary is an active member
of the Arts and Letters Club of Toronto where she promotes Canadian writing and 
encourages other writers like herself.keywords

Mystery Canada 
Women Law

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50



image filename

fgm meanwhile back at
the morgue 1024.jpg

image

author pic filename

Avallone, Mike.jpg

author picture

listing

Avallone, Mike. Meanwhile Back at the Morgue. New York. 1960. Fawcett Gold 
Medal. 1st American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. Paperback Original. 144 
pages. paperback. 1024. Inventory # 36994. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A blonde on a slab - A brunette on a bearskin rug - Ed 
Noon on a killer's trail. MORNING: Four gorgeous starlets have an accident that puts
them out of the running for a new musical. NOON: That's me - Ed Noon – and the 
producer of the musical, who happens to be my client, has an accident that puts him
in the hospital. NIGHT: No accident this time, and the remains of a beautiful 
Broadway actress are sprawled on a Hollywood bed. It's been one hell of a day.

Michael Angelo Avallone (October 27, 1924 – February 26, 1999) was an American
author of mystery, secret agent fiction, and novelizations of TV and films. His lifetime
output was over 223 works (although he boasted over 1,000), published under his 
own name and 17 pseudonyms.
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Avery, A. A. Anything For a Quiet Life. New York. 1946. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam
Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 283 pages. paperback. 38. 
Inventory # 36996. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He wanted to rescue his friend from a tough blonde. 
Instead, Leo Donovan found himself the unwilling host of a thoroughly dead man, 
and an apparently meaningless balance sheet plunged him further into a 
bloodcurdling adventure of love, intrigue, and murder.

Rutherford George Montgomery (April 12, 1894 – July 3, 1985) was an American 
writer of children's books. In addition to his given name, he used the pseudonyms A.
A. Avery, Al Avery, Art Elder, E.P. Marshall, and Everitt Proctor. Montgomery was 
born in Straubville, Sargent County, North Dakota, "a true ghost town" as of 2005. to
George Y. and Matilda Proctor Montgomery. He studied at Colorado Agricultural 
College, Western State College of Colorado, and University of Nebraska; taught 
elementary school in Hot Springs, Wyoming; and from 1917 to 1919 served in the 
United States Air Corps. During the 1920's, he worked as a teacher and principal at 
junior and senior high schools in Montrose County, Colorado. Montgomery married
Eunice Opal Kirks in 1930; they had three children. He served Gunnison County, 
Colorado, as a judge from 1931 to 1936 and as county commissioner from 1932 to 
1938, then became a freelance writer. While still at school, Montgomery began 
writing stories about the wild animals that lived around his family's farm. He went on
to write books about aviation and the people, landscapes and animals of the 
American West, particularly horses. In all, he wrote more than 100 books. From 
1941 to 1946, Montgomery was a writer for Dick Tracy. He worked as a creative 
writing teacher 1955–57 and as a scriptwriter for Walt Disney Studios 1958–1962.
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Avon. Avon Mystery Storyteller. New York. 1946. Avon Publications. Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 257 pages. paperback. 86. Inventory #
36997. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - INCLUDES a complete novelette - THE MAN WAHO 
WAS MISSING by Mignon G. Eberhart, and stories by William Irsih, Agartha 
Christie, Craig Rice, Margery Allingham, John Dickson Carr, Edgar Wallace, and 
others.
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Bagby, George (pseudonym of Aaron Marc Stein). KIller Boy Was Here. New York.
1972. Belmont. 1st Belmont Paperback Ediiton. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 203 pages. paperback. Inventory # 34661. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE SKI HELMET MURDERS – Who tried to kill Helen 
Deemer, the pretty girl from out of town, and why? What had that to do with the 
frightful murder of a rich Manhattan diamond dealer? And what dark secret made the
deranged killer place a knife and a note with the words ‘Killer Boy was Here’ on her
hospital pillow? Inspector Schmidt and his friend George Bagby meet a spoiled teen-
ager, a shopful of ladies who knit, and some of New York’s more unsavory denizens
in this fanciful novel of mystery and suspense.

George Bagby was the nom de plume of the American novelist Aaron Marc Stein 
(1906 – August 29, 1985), who specialized in mystery fiction. Bagby's focus was on
police investigators, especially the fictional Inspector Schmidt, Chief of Homicide for
the New York Police Department. In the Schmidt novels, mystery-writer Bagby 
himself appears as 'the Watson to Schmidt's Holmes, following him on cases, and 
acting as biographer.'
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Ballinger, Bill S. Formula for Murder. New York. 1958. Signet/New American Library.
1st Signet Paperback Printing. Wear To Bottom Spine, Otherwise Good in Slightly 
Worn Wrappers. 125 pages. paperback. 1585. Inventory # 41529. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A beautiful, weak woman, her jealous husband, and a 
puzzling suicide that reeks of murder! The Brooklyn Bridge at dawn - A body hurtles
over the railing, and what starts out as a simple study in suicide explodes into a 
storm of revenge and murder. Here’s an excitingly new kind of mystery, written by 
Bill S. Ballinger, author of such bestselling thriller, as The Body in the Bed and 
Portrait in Smoke. It introduces a fascinating new detective, vanMars - brilliant, 
scientific, sophisticated, a connoisseur of wine, women and murder.

Bill S. Ballinger (born William Sanborn Ballinger on 13 March 1912 in Oskaloosa, 
Iowa, died 23 March 1980 Tarzana, California) was a prolific American author and 
screenwriter. He was educated at the University of Wisconsin and was an associate
professor of writing at the California State University Northridge, Los Angeles, 
California. Working in radio and advertising in the early 1940s, Ballinger wrote 81 
radio scripts and produced The Dinah Shore Show, The Breakfast Club, and Lowell
Thomas broadcasts. After Ballinger moved from New York to Los Angeles he began
writing full-time. The author of 30 books, Ballinger also used the names B.S. 
Sanborn and Frederic Fryer. The first was The Body in the Bed in 1948. His most 
famous work was 1950s Portrait in Smoke that received a Les Grands Maîtres du 
Roman Policier Award and was filmed in 1956 as Wicked as they Come. Ballinger's 
two main fictional characters in his novels were Chicago private investigator Barr 
Breed and Native American Central Intelligence Agency Agent Joaquin Hawke. His
book, The Longest Second, was nominated in 1958 for an Edgar for the Best 
Mystery award. Ballinger was a frequent writer for American television with 150 
teleplays to his name. These included seven teleplays for Alfred Hitchcock Presents,
two episodes of Kolchak: The Night Stalker, several police television shows such as
Tightrope and Ironside and the episode 'The Mice' for The Outer Limits. In addition 
to his books and teleplays, Ballinger wrote screenplays for Burt Topper's The 
Strangler (1963) and Operation CIA (1965), a Burt Reynolds spy film set in Vietnam
but filmed in Thailand.
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Barnard, Robert. A City of Strangers. New York. 1990. Scribners. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068419192x. 287 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
22824. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For years the infamous Phelans, known with equal horror
to the Social Security office and the local school, have lived in slovenly squalor in 
their council house in the run-down Belfield Grove Estate in the northern English city
of Sleate. The Phelans' infamy has even penetrated the middle-class bastion of 
respectability, Wynton Lane, where six imposing Victorian stone houses stand in 
fearful isolation next to Belfield Grove. Wynton Lane and Belfield Grove have only 
their unfortunate proximity in common until the fateful day when the Phelans come 
to call. It seems that Jack has won big on the pools, and he's thinking of buying one
of the six houses. Nothing so exciting has ever happened on Wynton Lane, and the
homeowners hope it never will again. Until now barely nodding acquaintances, the
Wynton Lane residents call an urgent meeting to map an emergency strategy. What
can they do to stop Jack Phelan? What indeed? The Wynton Lane people have 
always thought of themselves as law-abiding, but they soon discover that malice can
take on a momentum of its own, a momentum that can even lead to murder.

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories. Barnard has said that his favourite crime writer is
Agatha Christie. In 1980 he published a critique of her work titled A Talent to 
Deceive: An Appreciation of Agatha Christie. Barnard was awarded the Cartier 
Diamond Dagger in 2003 by the Crime Writers Association for a lifetime of 
achievement. Under the pseudonym Bernard Bastable,
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Barnard, Robert. Corpse in a Gilded Cage. New York. 1984. Scribners. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684181924. 211 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 23663. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A man's home is his castle, but for Percy Spender ('call
me perce') that motto has been taken just a bit too literally. After the sudden death of
first one distant relative and then another, the amiable Perce has become the 12th 
Earl of Ellesmere. And his home, no longer a cozy council flat, is now the drafty, 
imposing Chetton Hall, complete with more bedrooms than Perce can count and an
army of servants. Frankly, all these fancy-pants trappings make Perce itch. He'd just
as soon sell up, buy a comfy cottage, and put a bundle on the ponies. However, 
some of his mates and family members have other ideas. And the sad fact is that an
Unfortunate Accident can happen to anyone, even a lord of the realm.

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories. Barnard has said that his favourite crime writer is
Agatha Christie. In 1980 he published a critique of her work titled A Talent to 
Deceive: An Appreciation of Agatha Christie. Barnard was awarded the Cartier 
Diamond Dagger in 2003 by the Crime Writers Association for a lifetime of 
achievement. Under the pseudonym Bernard Bastable,keywords
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Barnard, Robert. Death and the Chaste Apprentice. New York. 1989. Scribners. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Small Remainder Dot On
Bottom Edge. 0684190028. 211 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22818. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An innkeeper is the object of universal dislike--and a 
murderer's weapon--on the set of a provincial festival production of a tepid Jacobean
comedy.

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories. Barnard has said that his favourite crime writer is
Agatha Christie. In 1980 he published a critique of her work titled A Talent to 
Deceive: An Appreciation of Agatha Christie. Barnard was awarded the Cartier 
Diamond Dagger in 2003 by the Crime Writers Association for a lifetime of 
achievement. Under the pseudonym Bernard Bastable,
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Barnard, Robert. No Place of Safety. New York. 1998. Scribner. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684845032. 187 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Robert Goldstrom. Inventory # 25153. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fifteen-year-old Katy Bourne and sixteen-year-old Alan
Coughian are missing. Though they are students at the same school, they hardly 
know each other, so it’s strange that they should disappear together. There’s not 
much the police can do about runaway teenagers, but Detective Constable Charlie 
Peace goes through the motions. He interviews the families, he visits the school. 
Alan had friends and had aspired to a good education. Katy had nothing, least of all
self-esteem. The two teens could be anywhere, even living dangerously on the 
streets of Leeds, so it’s with relief that Charlie discovers them in a hostel for 
homeless young people. But are they safe? And who is Ben Marchant, the man who
runs the shelter? Whoever he is, he seems to be doing well. Young people beg or 
work as street musicians during the day, then eat and sleep at the hostel at night. 
They can remain there two weeks and then must leave for two weeks before 
beginning the cycle again. Only Katy and Alan stay longer. Only they have a special,
mysterious understanding with Ben. But all is not well at the shelter. One person 
may even hate enough to murder. One person’s hate may destroy this place that 
some regard as a haven of peace and safety and others fear as something more 
complex and diabolical. .

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories. Barnard has said that his favourite crime writer is
Agatha Christie. In 1980 he published a critique of her work titled A Talent to 
Deceive: An Appreciation of Agatha Christie. Barnard was awarded the Cartier 
Diamond Dagger in 2003 by the Crime Writers Association for a lifetime of 
achievement. Under the pseudonym Bernard Bastable,
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Barnard, Robert. The Bad Samaritan: A Novel of Suspense Featuring Charlie 
Peace. New York. 1995. Scribner. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684813343. 235 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Robert Goldstrom. 
Inventory # 21606. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's bound to be a problem when a vicar's wife loses her 
faith. In a Robert Barnard novel it can be a source of amusement, dismay, 
contemplation, and even murder. The hideous neo-Gothic parish church of St. 
Saviour's may or may not be typical of the Church of England, but clergy wife 
Rosemary Sheffield definitely does not fit the usual mold. While walking in the park 
one day, she loses her faith. It just lifts away from her, leaving her feeling free and 
liberated. Should a woman who loses her faith continue to take an active role in 
church activities? Rosemary's not about to abdicate her position of power in the 
Mothers' Union to gossipy Florrie Harridance, not even when Florrie spreads rumors
about Rosemary's supposed holiday fling, when she may have been too friendly with
a young waiter named Stanko. Rosemary quickly squelches the gossip, but nasty 
rumors threaten to return when Stanko, a mysterious refugee from the former 
Yugoslavia, turns up one day at the vicarage, begging for Rosemary's help. In 
assisting Stanko, Rosemary opens herself and her family to all sorts of unwelcome 
attentions from inquisitive parishioners. Even her long-suffering husband, Paul, must
wonder who Stanko is and what is the nature of Rosemary's involvement with him.

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories. Barnard has said that his favourite crime writer is
Agatha Christie. In 1980 he published a critique of her work titled A Talent to 
Deceive: An Appreciation of Agatha Christie.
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Barnard, Robert. The Habit of Widowhood and Other Murderous Proclivities. New 
York. 1996. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684826488. 
223 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Robert Goldstrom. Inventory # 22576. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A young girl is brought up in seclusion by her elderly 
parents who are obsessed with isolating her from the sinfulness of life in the wicked
world. When, to secure her future, they marry her off to an elderly widower, they set 
in motion events more terrible than the most hateful of parents could have foreseen.
A woman with an enticing sexual secret marries an elderly gentleman - and then 
another and another. It is all too easy, it seems, to get into the habit of widowhood. A
young soldier, home from World War I, is determined to live and love not just for 
himself, but for all his fallen comrades. But in doing so he enrages a number of 
husbands. A man going through a midlife crisis meets the bully who made his life 
hell at school. Some things never change, he discovers, including the taste for 
inflicting pain.

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories.
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Barnard, Robert. Unholy Dying. New York. 2001. Scribner. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743201493. 281 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by
Robert Goldstrum. Inventory # 28808. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Father Christopher Pardoe is a good priest. He cares 
about his parishioners. He is also a human being -- and is thus saddled with man's 
inherent weaknesses. Is it a bit odd, then, how much time the good Father has been
spending at the house of a certain young, single mother called Julie Norris? And 
why, during each of his visits, are Julie's bedroom curtains always closed? Julie 
looks to be pregnant again. Just who could the father be? As nasty rumors begin to
scorch the parish phone lines, Father Pardoe is suspended from St. Catherine's, and
Cosmo Horrocks, the West Yorkshire Chronicle's shameless, muckraking journalist,
exploits the story in a big way. Nothing goes over better than a juicy sex-and-the-
church scandal, except, perhaps, murder. Do Father Pardoe and Julie protest too 
much? Why did Julie's parents throw her out and disown her? Is she really as bad 
as they say? And what, exactly, does Cosmo Horrocks hear in that London-to-Leeds
dining car that makes him tingle with excitement? A tale of chastity besmirched? 
This story could make his year. But will it lead to tragedy? And, if so, whose? When 
Inspector Mike Oddie and Sergeant Charlie Peace are called in to investigate a 
murder, they are saddened and surprised by the raw emotions -- the hate, the fear --
they find in the outwardly peaceful town of Shipley. There may be only one killer, but
there are many others who must share the town's guilt and, perhaps, one day start 
the process of healing.

Robert Barnard (November 23, 1936 - September 19, 2013) was an English crime 
writer, critic and lecturer. Born in Essex, Barnard was educated at the Colchester 
Royal Grammar School and at Balliol College in Oxford. His first crime novel, A Little
Local Murder, was published in 1976. The novel was written while he was a lecturer
at University of Tromsø in Norway. He has gone on to write more than 40 other 
books and numerous short stories.
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Barry, Jerome. The Cat’s Cradle Murders. New York. 1942. Novel Selections Inc. 
Digest Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With Some Pieces Missing. 128
pages. paperback. Inventory # 3889. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chick Varney, soda jerker extraordinary, looks at sudden
death from behind a soda counter. Chick heard the charming Jane Ellin Joyce tell 
three of her admirers that she would be glad if someone strangled them. Somebody
did strangle one of them, which was the start of the series of cases known as The 
Cat’s Cradle Murders.
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Basinsky, Earle. The Big Steal. New York. 1956. Signet/New American Library. 1st
Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near 
The Bottom Spine. 127 pages. paperback. 1286. Inventory # 37002. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEADLY ROMANCE: Framed ex-cop thirsting for 
revenge. Luscious Blonde with a sinister secret. Put them together and watch out for
the explosion! Here’s a spine-chilling, violent story of a cop kicked off the force and 
determined to clear his name, and a rich girl who desperately needed his help but 
wouldn’t tell all she knew.

Born Earle Morris Basinisky, Jr., in 1921 in Vicksburg, Mississippi, he attended the 
University of Mississippi but left before graduating to join the Air Force during World
War II. While training at the air base in Greenwood, Mississippi, he became friends
with Mickey Spillane. After the war, Basinsky moved to New York for a short time 
where he worked with Spillane. Basinisky then returned to Vicksburg to work in his 
father’s printing business. After Spillane visited Basinisky in 1953, Basinisky’s desire
to write was rekindled. In 1955, his novel The Big Steal was published by E. P. 
Dutton as a Guilt Edged Mystery. It is the story of a policeman who is accused of 
stealing ransom money but after losing his job uncovers the real culprit. A year later,
Death Is a Cold, Keen Edge was published by Signet. It is the story of a a 
psychopathic World War II veteran who goes on a killing spree. He married to Mary
Johanna Poehlmann in 1945 and died in 1957.
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Bell, Wyatt. The Magnolia Murder. New York. 1961. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
Fawcett Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece 
Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. Paperback Original. 174 pages. paperback. 
s1149. Inventory # 37004. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He'd hidden the body, hidden the gun, and he had a 
brand new $20 in his pocket. Now, why should anyone believe P.T. didn't kill the 
man? When had all the trouble started? On that day, long ago, when Archie Baxley
was assaulted by a tramp? Or right after that, when Archie's best friend, P. T. Pride,
beat him within an inch of his life? Or when Archie grew bitter and mean, and started
to hit the bottle? Or when he married Crystal, and swore he'd never let her forget 
what she was? Or did it start when the sheriff gave Archie the badge that made his 
drunken violence legal?
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Bellem, Robert Leslie. Blue Murder. Miami Beach. 1987. Dennis McMillan 
Publications. 1st Paperback Edition. Crease On Front Cover, Otherwise Good in 
Wrappers. 0939767031. 158 pages. paperback. Cover art by Joe Servello. Inventory
# 22863. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Leslie Bellem was among the most prolific of the 
legion of pulp writers, with a reputed 3,000 stories to his credit. Hundreds of these 
chronicle the ribald, wacky adventures of ‘private skulk’ Dan Turner, who was so 
popular in the ‘30’s and early 40’s that he was given his own magazine, Dan Turner,
Hollywood Detective, in 1942. Humorist S. J. Perelman, in a New Yorker essay 
devoted to Turner’s Spicy Detective exploits, called him ‘the apotheosis of all private
detectives. out of Ma Barker by Dashiell Hammett’s Sam Spade.’ Bellem chose not 
to feature Dan Turner in any of his handful of novels. But he did create another 
tough, wisecracking private eye who resembles Turner enough to be his brother—
Duke Pizzatello, hero of BLUE MURDER. Originally published by Phoenix Press in 
1938, BLUE MURDER is a wild and woolly yarn guaranteed to please any fan of 
Bellem and Turner. Rough-and-tumble action and willing wenches abound in Duke 
Pizzatello’s hunt for a sadistic killer. And so does Bellem’s trademark - the slangy, 
campy style that distinguishes the Dan Turner stories: ‘I aimed my own roscoe from 
the hip. It said: ‘Chow- chow!’ and belched two slugs through Mason’s right leg. The
slugs kicked his gain from under him, and he spun around and sat down on the floor
and got a silly look on his hard-boiled pan.

Robert Leslie Bellem (July 19, 1902 – April 1, 1968) was an American pulp 
magazine writer, best known for his creation of Dan Turner, Hollywood Detective. 
Before becoming a writer he worked in Los Angeles as a newspaper reporter, radio
announcer and film extra. After the demise of the pulps, Bellem switched to writing 
for television, including a number of scripts for The Lone Ranger, Adventures of 
Superman (1950s version), the original Perry Mason show, 77 Sunset Strip, and 
other shows.
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Benard, Cheryl. Moghul Buffet. New York. 1998. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374211795. 264 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Photograph Of Veiled Woman By Brad Wilson. Jacket Design By John Gall.
Inventory # 25857. $32.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Micky Malone lives in Bethesda, dines at Taco Bell, 
takes a vacation only when he has to, and feels happiest when connected to the 
many gigabytes of his computer. When an unfortunate chain of events forces him to
go on a business hip to Peshawar, an ‘unpleasant border town in the most troubled
part of the troubled country of Pakistan,’ it doesn’t take long for his worst fears about
foreign destinations to come true, The Inter-Continental Hotel is comfortable 
enough, its Moghul Buffet lavish, but Malone cannot shake his growing fear that 
something really bad is about to happen to him, When it does, a mysterious 
message smeared in blood on the hotel’s ice machine will be the only clue eager 
young Detective Iqbal has to go by, when he is dispatched from the capital to find 
out who killed the American. Soon, Iqbal is up to his modern, Western-educated 
ears in a bewildering maze of tribal rivalries, prostitution rings, turbulent mixed 
marriages, and warring European charity organizations. With his boss hounding him
for results and his wife’s militantly feminist best friend mocking his efforts, life is bad
and about to get worse. A distraught American sister, a feudal princess, a bossy 
representative from the Women’s Bureau— this wild frontier province maybe a 
man’s world, but It’s home to plenty of women ready to give Iqbal grief as his one 
isolated murder case turns into a string of killings. This is a book about East meeting
West in noisy, head-on collisions; about sibling loyalty, desert latrines, soccer in 
Islam; and, most of all, about men, women, and justice.

CHERYL BENARD is the director of an Austrian research institute and the author of
numerous highly successful non-fiction books, primarily on women’s issues, 
published in the German-speaking world, She lives in Vienna, Austria, and North 
Potomac, Maryland.
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Bergman, Andrew. Hollywood and Levine. New York. 1975. Holt Rinehart Winston. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0030138167. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Stan Zagorski. Inventory # 1372. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It is February, 1947. In a shabby office building on Omar
Avenue in Los Angeles, Congressman Richard M. Nixon (B., Cal.) is addressing 
Jack LeVine, New York’s wisecracking, wily private eye. ‘America is facing the 
greatest national security crisis in her history. You have your right to disagree and 
that’s what makes America great. What I am saying is that your right to disagree will
be endangered if the Soviet program for world domination progresses any 
further.’ ‘Thanks for the tip,’ says LeVine. Jack LeVine, in Hollywood to help a 
troubled screenwriter pal, discovers that the movie capital is rife with fear and 
mistrust. As Humphrey Bogart tells LeVine during a heartstopping chase up the 
Pacific Coast Highway: ‘They’ll nail anyone who ever scratched his ass during the 
National Anthem.’ LeVine, it seems, has stumbled upon the very dawn of the 
blacklist, as well as a couple of murders, and a disturbing romance with a beautiful,
enigmatic widow. Nixon, Bogart, John Garfield, Lauren Bacall, the FBI, Ava Gardner,
Sacco and Vanzetti, and the House Committee on Un-American Activities are but a 
few of the forces LeVine must face in solving a case-comical, tragical, political - that
begins and ends where fantasy and reality collide, a Hollywood movie lot. Andrew 
Bergman introduced Jack LeVine in his first NOVEL THE BIG KISS-OFF OF 1944. 
and wrote the original story and co-authored the screenplay of Blazing Saddles.

Andrew Bergman (born February 20, 1945) is an American screenwriter, film 
director, and novelist. New York magazine in 1985 dubbed him "The Unknown King
of Comedy". His best known films include Blazing Saddles, The In-Laws, and The 
Freshman.
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Bergman, Andrew. The Big Kiss-Off of 1944. New York. 1974. Holt Rinehart 
Winston. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Few 
Small Tears. 0030117968. 194 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jon McIntosh. 
Inventory # 11781. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The year is 1944. Overseas the Allies are sweeping 
across Europe. At home Franklin D. Roosevelt is running for an unprecedented 
fourth term against Thomas E. Dewey. And in New York City, Jack LeVine, a bald 
private detective, is spending a hot summer staring at the file clerks across the way,
drinking Blatz beer, and trying to stay near a fan. When Kerry Lane, a chorus girl in 
the hit musical GI Canteen asks LeVine to recover stag films she made while down
on her luck in Hollywood, the detective gets involved in the most bizarre episode of 
his undistinguished career. A routine blackmail assignment deepens into a murder 
case and, finally, into a matter directly affecting the outcome of the Second World 
War and the presidential election. Along the way LeVine has a gothic brush with 
death in the Catskills, is set up for a rooftop kill in Philadelphia, and ‘plunges into a 
zero-hour confrontation with his adversaries in that shrine of forties’ culture, Radio 
City. He meets a top Broadway producer, Three-star generals, a presidential 
candidate, and a galaxy of three-time losers, four-flushers, and snotty elevator 
operators. LeVine handles them all with the aplomb that is his trade. Mark. In this 
outrageous and funny novel of political shenanigans, Andrew Berg. man has 
captured the tough but sentimental mood of the 1940s and, in the character of Jack
LeVine, has created a shamus in the venerable mode of Raymond Chandler’s Philip
Marlowe.

Andrew Bergman (born February 20, 1945) is an American screenwriter, film 
director, and novelist. New York magazine in 1985 dubbed him "The Unknown King
of Comedy". His best known films include Blazing Saddles, The In-Laws, and The 
Freshman.
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Bishop, Shelia. The House With Two Faces. New York. 1960. Ace Books. 1st Ace 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 190 pages. paperback. K-192. Inventory # 
37007. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The romantic suspense story of a modern young heroine
struggling to free herself from the quicksand of an evil past. The House With Two 
Faces Had Faithfully Kept Its Secret. It was an old house, brooding and beautiful, 
but no more so than its mistress, Valentine Revel. Valentine knew the house's 
secret; indeed, she was a part of it. But sometimes she would pretend to herself that
the past could never intrude on the present. Then, in one moment—one terrible 
moment when the countryside was bathed in sunshine and the spring festival was at
its height—a madwoman emerged from the shadows of yesterday and pointed a 
crooked finger of guilt, bringing to life again a man who should have been left at 
peace where he lay. A man whose ghost could still destroy the fragile relationship 
between Valentine and Mark Revel.

Sheila Bishop (born Dorothy Sheila Kinsman, 3 October 1916 – 30 May 2009) was 
an English novelist. She had 27 books published. Her early work alternated between
plots set in the Tudor period and the contemporary 1960s, some with flashbacks to 
the 1930s and 1940s. In later years she concentrated on Regency romance novels,
and these formed by far the greater part of her output.
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Black, Cara. Murder in the Marais: An Aimee Leduc Investigation. New York. 1999.
Soho Press. 1st American Edition. Bottom Corner Of Rear Free Endpaper Creased,
Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569471592. 1st Novel. 354 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Cheryl L. Cipriani. Inventory # 27266. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It is November 1993 and the French prime ministerial 
candidate is about to sign a treaty with Germany that will severely restrict 
immigration, reminiscent of the Vichy laws. Aime Leduc is approached by a rabbi to
decipher a fifty-year-old encrypted photograph and place it in the hands of Lili Stein.
When she arrives at Lili’s apartment in the Marais, the old Jewish quarter of Paris, 
she finds a corpse in whose forehead is carved a swastika. With the help of her 
partner, a dwarf with extraordinary computer hacking skills, Aime is determined to 
solve this horrendous crime. Then more murders follow. Her search for the killer 
leads her to a German war veteran involved in the 1940s with a Jewish girl he was 
supposed to send to her death. It takes Aime undercover inside a neo-Nazi group, 
where she must play a dangerous game of current politics and old war crimes. Many
of the older Jews in the Marais are afraid and prefer to leave the past alone, but the
horrible legacy of the death camps and the words ‘never forget’ propel Aime to find 
out the entities of the criminals past and present.

Cara Black (born November 14, 1951) is a bestselling American mystery writer. She
is best known for her Aimée Leduc mystery novels featuring a female Paris-based 
private investigator. Black is included in the Great Women Mystery Writers by 
Elizabeth Lindsay 2nd edition. Her first novel Murder in the Marais was nominated 
for an Anthony Award for best first novel and the third novel in the series, Murder in 
the Sentier, was Anthony-nominated for Best Novel. Black was born in Chicago, 
Illinois on November 14, 1951. She was educated at Cañada College in California, 
Sophia University in Yotsuya, Tokyo in Japan, and finished her schooling at San 
Francisco State University where she earned a bachelor's and master's degrees in 
education. She has worked as a preschool teacher and as director of a preschool. 
Black lives in San Francisco with her husband, a bookseller, and their teenage son.
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Bland, Eleanor Taylor. Gone Quiet: A Marti MacAlister Mystery. New York. 1994. St
Martin's Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312110189. 3rd Mystery. 
214 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26150. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A routine investigation of an elderly man’s death leads to
personal and professional complications for Marti MacAlister, the only black female
police detective in Lincoln Prairie, Illinois. When the coroner finds that Henry 
Hamilton was suffocated in his sleep, Marti and her partner, Jessenovik know it’s 
likely he was killed by someone he knew. They also know that Hamilton, a deacon of
Mount Gethsemane Baptist Church, is the stepfather Denise Stevens, a juvenile 
probation officer who has helped them on other cases. Hoping to prove that Denise 
is not a murder suspect, Marti looks into the victim’s church-centered community 
and his family’s troubled past. But the closer Marti gets to identifying the killer, the 
more protective Denise becomes toward her mother and sisters: Gladys, whose 
lifelong struggle for respect may have taken a dangerous turn; Belle, a nightclub 
singer whose flamboyant style has a desperate edge; and Terri, her father’s favorite,
who feels trapped in her marriage to an older man. As the police learn more about 
who Hamilton really was, Denise withdraws further from the people who want to help
her - until Marti is forced to assume that she and her sisters are keeping a terrible 
secret.

Eleanor Taylor Bland (December 31, 1944 – June 2, 2010) was an African-American
writer of crime fiction. She was the creator of Lincoln Prairie, Illinois (based on 
Waukegan, Illinois) police detective Marti McAllister.keywords
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Bland, Eleanor Taylor. See No Evil: A Marti MacAlister Mystery. New York. 1998. St
Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312169108. 274 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design and illustration by Bill Sloan. Inventory # 25085. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In her sixth case, police detective Marti MacAlister, a 
widowed mother recently engaged to a paramedic, investigates the death of a young
Chicago woman found along the rocky shore of Lake Michigan in Lincoln Prairie. 
The woman’s injuries indicate foul play, but Marti and her partner Vik, have no 
strong evidence against the prime suspect, the victim’s drug-dealing boyfriend. 
Meanwhile a homeless man and part-time snitch named Isaac hasn’t seen his buddy
Dare on the street in a week, and Marti knows the missing man stayed in an 
abandoned building near the murder scene. What Marti doesn’t know is that while 
she’s working hard to stop one killer, another from the past has her family in his 
sights. Unless Marti can outsmart them both, she will lose everything she has 
worked so hard to protect. ‘Marti MacAlister. brings a complexity to the personal side
of police work seldom presented in fiction.’ - Sara Paretsky.

Eleanor Taylor Bland (December 31, 1944 – June 2, 2010) was an African-American
writer of crime fiction. She was the creator of Lincoln Prairie, Illinois (based on 
Waukegan, Illinois) police detective Marti McAllister.
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Bland, Eleanor Taylor. Slow Burn: A Marti MacAlister Mystery. New York. 1993. St
Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312092377. 2nd Mystery. 
212 pages. hardcover. Jacket art and design by Jim Fitipaldi. Inventory # 22421. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the only black female detective in the Lincoln Prairie 
police department and a widowed mother of two, Marti MacAlister can handle a 
challenge - but even her years of experience on the Chicago force haven’t prepared
her for the pressure she takes on in SLOW BURN. When a young woman and a little
girl die in a fire at a women’s clinic in the poor section of town, they appear to be 
accidental victims of either insurance-scam arson or an attack by the local right-to-
life group. Shortly after the fire, however, a young man’s body is found in a ravine. 
As Marti and her partner Vik Jessenovik investigate, they find evidence that 
suggests the three deaths are connected - and that the fire is only one link in a chain
of violence and exploitation that involves girls younger than Marti’s own teenage 
daughter, Joanna. Fear, tension, and danger mount when an elderly woman is found
dead in her apartment near the clinic. Faced with uncooperative witnesses and 
slippery suspects, from a wary homeless man to the clinic doctor and staff, ‘Big Mac’
must use her characteristic persistence and streetwise, sensitive insight into the 
lives of Lincoln Prairie’s down and out to fit the disturbing picture together.

Eleanor Taylor Bland (December 31, 1944 – June 2, 2010) was an African-American
writer of crime fiction. She was the creator of Lincoln Prairie, Illinois (based on 
Waukegan, Illinois) police detective Marti McAllister.
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Block, Lawrence. The Devil Knows You're Dead: A Matthew Scudder Novel. New 
York. 1993. Morrow. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688121926. 316 pages.
hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. Inventory # 23752. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A deranged derelict, a crazed Vietnam vet, has been 
arrested for gunning down successful young lawyer Glenn Holtzmann at a corner 
phone booth on Eleventh Avenue -- and the suspect's brother wants p.i. Matthew 
Scudder to prove the madman innocent. But Scudder's curiosity and dedication are 
leading him to dark, unexplored places in his own heart. .and to passions and 
secrets that could destroy everything be loves.

Lawrence Block (born June 24, 1938) is an American crime writer best known for 
two long-running New York–set series about the recovering alcoholic P.I. Matthew 
Scudder and the gentleman burglar Bernie Rhodenbarr. Block was named a Grand
Master by the Mystery Writers of America in 1994.
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Bonansinga, Jay. Head Case. New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0684825147. 318 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Inventory # 24886. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The man in the emergency room had run out onto a 
highway and gotten hit by a truck. Now he can't remember anything. But all hell 
breaks loose when a visitor claiming to be his brother shows up at the hospital. 
Shots are fired and 'John Doe' again manages to escape. Now his days are 
nightmares and his nights are filled with hideous flashbacks of his past. Out of 
desperation, John finds an ally in his search for his identity -- and what they learn 
terrifies them both!

Jay Bonansinga is an American writer and director. He wrote a number of fiction and
non-fiction works, co-wrote the novels based on The Walking Dead comics series, 
including The Walking Dead: Rise of the Governor (2011) and The Walking Dead: 
The Road to Woodbury (2012), among others. He also directed a short film, City of
Men, and a feature film, Stash.
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Booth, Stephen. Black Dog: A Crime Novel. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068487301x. 351 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 28381. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Every once in a while a new writer comes along with the
voice, the passion, the originality, and the humanity to become a star. Such a writer 
is Stephen Booth, whose debut suspense novel Black Dog is already a bestseller in
Britain. It's a long, hot summer in Northern England's Peak District, where police 
helicopters darken blue skies and drown out the sound of birdsong. Fifteen-year-old
Laura Vernon, smart, sexy, and the keeper of many secrets, is missing. Possibly she
has run off to London. Possibly she's dead. The police search, the wealthy parents
wait by the phone. Detective Constable Ben Cooper quietly dreads the worst. When
retired miner Harry Dickinson and his black Labrador find the body lying in the 
woods, Harry's strangely obstinate refusal to cooperate with the investigation raises
more than a few eyebrows. What about the parents? Graham Vernon is a man who
knows all about secrets. What are he and his glamorous wife holding back? Ben 
Cooper, who lives with a personal tragedy and who has known the villagers all his 
life, finds himself uneasily teamed with an ambitious newcomer, Detective Constable
Diane Fry, who has her own secrets. As Ben and Diane begin a complicated dance
of suspicion, attraction, and frustration, they discover that to understand the present,
they must also understand the past. Loyalty, betrayal, friendship, family -- what do 
they mean, and what happens when loyalties clash? In the tradition of Reginald Hill,
Minette Walters, Barbara Vine, and Peter Robinson, this richly textured, evocative, 
stylish novel marks the auspicious debut of a major crime-writing talent.

Stephen Booth (born 1952) is an English crime-writer. He is the author of the 
Derbyshire-set Cooper and Fry series. He also worked as a sub-editor for the Daily
Express and The Guardian. In 2001 he gave this up to be a full-time novelist. The 
books follow two young Derbyshire police detectives, Ben Cooper and Diane Fry, as
they try to solve various murders.
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Booth, Stephen. Dancing With the Virgins: A Crime Novel. New York. 2001. 
Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743216903. 381 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Rex Bonomelli. Inventory # 31007. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stephen Booth's award-winning novel, Black Dog, was 
hailed as 'an impressive performance' (The Denver Post). Now, Constables Ben 
Cooper and Diane Fry must contend with a killer whose motives are shrouded in 
bloody history. In a remote part of Northern England's Peak District stand the Nine 
Virgins -- ancient stone monoliths that harbor dark legends. Now, another figure has
joined the circle: a young cyclist, her lifeless limbs arranged in a mocking dance. 
The killing eerily resembles an earlier attack that left a woman savagely disfigured. 
For Detectives Cooper and Fry, there are too many questions with no answers. Was
there a prior connection between the two victims? What was the precious object that
one of them carried? And who are the two mysterious drifters who practice strange 
rituals? All that Cooper and Fry know for certain is that innocent blood has been 
spilled on the barren moors -- and that the killing has only begun in the shadow of 
the Virgins.

Stephen Booth (born 1952) is an English crime-writer. He is the author of the 
Derbyshire-set Cooper and Fry series. Booth was born in Burnley, Lancashire, the 
son of Jim and Edna Booth. At the age of two, he moved with his parents to 
Blackpool. He attended Arnold School in the town. He currently lives with his wife 
Lesley in Nottinghamshire. For over 27 years, he was a journalist for various 
newspapers and magazines including the Wilmslow Advertiser, Huddersfield 
Examiner, and the Worksop Guardian. He also worked as a sub-editor for the Daily
Express and The Guardian. In 2001 he gave this up to be a full-time novelist. The 
books follow two young Derbyshire police detectives, Ben Cooper and Diane Fry, as
they try to solve various murders.
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Boyd, William. Solo: A James Bond Novel. New York. 2013. Harper Collins. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780062223128. 326 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Milan Bozic. Inventory # 40569. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's 1969, and, having just celebrated his forty-fifth 
birthday, James Bond—British special agent 007—is summoned to headquarters to
receive an unusual assignment. Zanzarim, a troubled West African nation, is being 
ravaged by a bitter civil war, and M directs Bond to quash the rebels threatening the
established regime. Bond's arrival in Africa marks the start of a feverish mission to 
discover the forces behind this brutal war—and he soon realizes the situation is far 
from straightforward. Piece by piece, Bond uncovers the real cause of the violence 
in Zanzarim, revealing a twisting conspiracy that extends further than he ever 
imagined. Moving from rebel battlefields in West Africa to the closed doors of 
intelligence offices in London and Washington, this novel is at once a gripping 
thriller, a tensely plotted story full of memorable characters and breathtaking twists,
and a masterful study of power and how it is wielded—a brilliant addition to the 
James Bond canon.

William Boyd (born 7 March 1952) is a British novelist and screenwriter resident in 
London.
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Braly, Malcolm. The Protector. New York. 1979. Jove. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0515051780. 189 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36856. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was an Upper West Side apartment building - an island
besieged, in a sea of junkies and street predators. Then private guard John Mack 
was hired - with his bullets and his creed of law and order until it hurt. The crime 
ebbed. The neighborhood relaxed. Only one final secret, one terrible danger 
remained. The Protector.

Malcolm Braly (1925–1980) was born in Portland, Oregon. Abandoned by his 
parents, Braly lived between foster homes and institutions for delinquent children, 
and by the time he was forty had spent nearly seventeen years in prison for 
burglary, serving time at Nevada State Prison, San Quentin, and Folsom State 
Prison. He wrote three novels behind bars, FELONY TANK (1961), SHAKE HIM 
TILL HE RATTLES (1963), and IT’S COLD OUT THERE (1966), and upon his 
release in 1965 began to work on ON THE YARD. When prison authorities learned 
of the book they threatened to revoke his parole, and he was forced to complete it in
secret. Published in 1967, after Braly’s parole had expired, On the Yard received 
wide acclaim. It was followed by his autobiography, FALSE STARTS: A MEMOIR 
OF SAN QUENTIN AND OTHER PRISONS (1976), and a final work of fiction, THE
PROTECTOR (1979). Malcolm Braly enjoyed fifteen years of freedom before his 
death in a car accident at age fifty-four.
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Brissenden, Robert. Poor Boy. New York. 1988. St Martin's Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312018088. 1st Suspense Novel by Australian 
Poet & Critic. 254 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by James Victore. Inventory # 
10183. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Aussie foreign correspondent Tom Caxton lands in 
Bangkok in time to see a couple roughly pulled off a departing plane by a Thai 
policeman. Caxton snaps some photos, and Carmody, a suave Bangkok resident, 
helps get the film through customs. Later, Caxton and Carmody are attacked, and 
the photos are stolen. Caxton has further trouble getting to his old Vietnam mate 
Robertson; when they finally meet, he learns that Robbie needs a large sum to bribe
his Thai wife and son out of Thailand. When Robbie is killed, Caxton sets out to help
his young widow, Dau. Eventually, Caxton uncovers a huge drug operation with 
unlikely principals in the American Mafia, the Sydney police and the top echelons of
Australian business and politics. There’s some suspense here but not much urgency
as Caxton connects the threads of the plot and falls, rather unconvincingly, in love 
with Dau. The Bangkok color is very well rendered, however, and the ending hints at
a sequel to this first novel by Australian poet Brissenden. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Robert Francis Brissenden (1928–1991) was an Australian poet, novelist, critic, and
academic.
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Brown, Carter. Suddenly By Violence. New York. 1959. Signet/New American 
Library. 1st Signet Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 128 pages. paperback. 
956. Inventory # 41509. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A torrid Danny Boyd thriller. The beautiful blonde named
Pandora has a box full of murderous tricks would make a killer yell cop. BLONDES
CAN BE MURDER. The ex-boss of a narcotics syndicate hires Danny Boyd to find 
his wandering brunette daughter. And the private eye sets off on a public search that
leads him straight to a cold-water pad in the Village complete with a red-hot corpse 
and a sizzling blonde named Pandora. The blonde has some torrid ideas about men.
When Danny tries to get back on the case, she uses everything she’s got to stop 
him. including the most lethal kisses this side—of murder. Carter Brown’s books 
have sold over 23,000,000 copies throughout the world. He is the author of the 
exciting Al Wheeler, Mavis Seidlitz, and Danny Boyd thrillers—bestselling detective
stories.

Carter Brown was the literary pseudonym of Alan Geoffrey Yates (1 August 1923 – 5
May 1985), an English-born Australian writer of detective fiction. Born in England, 
Alan Geoffrey Yates (aka Carter Brown) married and settled in Australia in 1948. He
began his working life as a film technician, a salesman and in public relations for 
Qantas before taking up writing full-time. Yates soon became a literary 
phenomenon. He wrote westerns under the pseudonym Todd Conway and science 
fiction under Paul Valdez. He even found the time to write books under various 
versions of his own name as well as other pseudonyms, Dennis Sinclair and Sinclair
MacKellar. But it was his pseudonym Peter Carter Brown then later, Carter Brown 
('Peter' was dropped for the US market) who was to become the international best-
selling pulp fiction author. The extraordinary early success of Carter Brown in the 
1950s meant that Yates was contracted to produce one short novel and two long 
novels each month. In reality, Yates was truly prolific with 322 published Carter 
Brown novels, including multiple series variously featuring protagonists Mike Farrell,
Andy Kane, Mavis Seidlitz, Lt. Al Wheeler, Rick Holman, Danny Boyd, Larry Baker,
Zelda Roxanne, et al. Yet despite the enormity of his output, a 1963 profile in Pix 
magazine revealed he approached deadlines 'with the reluctance of a long-distance
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Brown, Carter. Terror Comes Creeping. New York. 1959. Signet/New American 
Library. 1st Signet Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 128 pages. paperback. 
1750. Inventory # 41510. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DANNY, GET YOUR GUN. The brunette was very 
beautiful and very scared. She looked private eye Danny Boyd straight in the eye 
and shuddered once. Then she calmly told him that her father was planning to kill 
her. She claimed he’d murdered her brother, was trying to get rid of her sister, and 
that she was third on his lethal list. She had no proof to back up her red hot 
suspicions, only cold green cash. She might be crazy but she was Danny’s favorite 
kind of client. So he decided to take the pretty babe’s case, and tag her daddy a 
killer.

Carter Brown was the literary pseudonym of Alan Geoffrey Yates (1 August 1923 – 5
May 1985), an English-born Australian writer of detective fiction. Born in England, 
Alan Geoffrey Yates (aka Carter Brown) married and settled in Australia in 1948. He
began his working life as a film technician, a salesman and in public relations for 
Qantas before taking up writing full-time. Yates soon became a literary 
phenomenon. He wrote westerns under the pseudonym Todd Conway and science 
fiction under Paul Valdez. He even found the time to write books under various 
versions of his own name as well as other pseudonyms, Dennis Sinclair and Sinclair
MacKellar. But it was his pseudonym Peter Carter Brown then later, Carter Brown 
('Peter' was dropped for the US market) who was to become the international best-
selling pulp fiction author. The extraordinary early success of Carter Brown in the 
1950s meant that Yates was contracted to produce one short novel and two long 
novels each month. In reality, Yates was truly prolific with 322 published Carter 
Brown novels, including multiple series variously featuring protagonists Mike Farrell,
Andy Kane, Mavis Seidlitz, Lt. Al Wheeler, Rick Holman, Danny Boyd, Larry Baker,
Zelda Roxanne, et al. Yet despite the enormity of his output, a 1963 profile in Pix 
magazine revealed he approached deadlines 'with the reluctance of a long-distance
swimmer shivering on the brink of a cold, grey English Channel. In the manic 
depressive moments of the third night without sleep – when the deadline is long past
and the mental block has set solid as concrete, the writer inevitably descends into 
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Brown, Fredric. The Screaming Mimi. New York. 1949. Dutton. 1st Edition. Small 
Tear Mark At Top Of Spine, Otherwise Very Good. No Dustjacket. 248 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 24884. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Among Frederic Brown’s best known works is THE 
SCREAMING MIMI (1949). This revision of the beauty and beast allegory was 
adapted into screen in 1958, and directed by Gerd Oswald. The story follows a 
reporter’s search for a ‘ripper’ killer. A statue of a screaming woman, revealed as a 
storekeepers mnemonic for catalogue item SM1, links the murders of several 
women and a doctor at an insane asylum.

Fredric Brown (October 29, 1906 – March 11, 1972) was an American science 
fiction and mystery writer. He was born in Cincinnati. He is perhaps best known for 
his use of humor and for his mastery of the "short short" form—stories of 1 to 3 
pages, often with ingenious plotting devices and surprise endings. Humor and a 
somewhat postmodern outlook carried over into his novels as well. One of his 
stories, "Arena," is officially credited for an adaptation as an episode of the landmark
television series, Star Trek.
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Brown, Wenzell. The Murder Kick. New York. 1960. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. Paperback Original. 191 pages. 
paperback. s1013. Inventory # 37011. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Roses were the killer's calling card and his twisted mind
had turned the city into a jungle nightmare.

Wenzell Brown (1912-1981) was a top name in the popular ’50s subgenre of juvenile
delinquency. Brown had a peripatetic life, studying in New York, London, and 
Denmark, and teaching in China and Puerto Rico in the 1930s. His later travels 
around the Caribbean produced several topics, both novels and nonfiction. Dark 
Drums and They Called Her Charity were colorful, melodramatic historical novels set
in Jamaica and the Virgin Islands. Several of his topics were pioneering efforts in the
“true crime” genre, including Introduction to Murder, his account of the notorious 
“Lonely Hearts” murderers (their story told on film many years later, in 1970, as The
Honeymoon Killers), and the Edgar Allan Poe Award-winning volume about 
executed females, They Died in the Chair.
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Bruccoli, Matthew and Layman, Richard (editors). The New Black Mask #7. New 
York. 1986. Harcourt Brace & Jovanovich. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0156654865. 227 pages. paperback. Inventory # 4642. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Features Ed McBain and includes such other authors as
Tony Hillerman and Ron Goulart.

Matthew Joseph Bruccoli (August 21, 1931 – June 4, 2008) was an American 
professor of English at the University of South Carolina. He was the preeminent 
expert on F. Scott Fitzgerald. He also wrote about writers such as Ernest 
Hemingway, Thomas Wolfe and John O'Hara, and was editor of the Dictionary of 
Literary Biography. Richard Layman, the editor of Discovering The Maltese Falcon 
and Sam Spade, has written six books on Dashiell Hammett, including Literary 
Masterpieces: The Maltese Falcon, Dashiell Hammett: A Descriptive Bibliography, 
and Shadow Man: The Life of Dashiell Hammett. He was nominated for an Edgar 
Award by the Mystery Writers of America for editing Selected Letters of Dashiell 
Hammett, 1921-1960 and has been nominated for another Edgar Award for 
Discovering The Maltese Falcon and Sam Spade. He is vice president of Bruccoli 
Clark Layman Inc., which produces reference works in literary and social history, 
including the Dictionary of Literary Biography. Mr. Layman was born and raised in 
Louisville, Kentucky. He earned his B.A. and M.A. from the University of Louisville, 
and his Ph.D. from the University of South Carolina. Layman currently lives in 
Columbia, South Carolina.
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Bruccoli, Matthew J. and Layman, Richard (editors). A Matter of Crime: Volume 1. 
San Diego. 1987. Harcourt Brace Jovanovich. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0156577194. 337 pages. paperback. Cover design by Vaughn Andrews. Inventory #
11278. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the Editors’ Note - A MATTER OF CRIME, 
VOLUME 1 launches a series of original paperbacks comprising the best of 
contemporary mystery and suspense fiction. A MATTER OF CRIME is a product of 
its own time. No good writer—or editor—ignores literary tradition; few good writers—
or editors are bound by it. While we admire the hardboiled fiction of the past half-
century, we resist the inclination to extend past glories into the present. The 
contemporary writers who command our attention are those who write from the 
hardboiled tradition, not in imitation of it. Nor are we indifferent to the merits of other
schools. Convincing characters and realistic plots; stories about people with 
believable motivations, confronted by compelling situations: That is the material of A
MATTER OF CRIME. We restrict ourselves only to previously unpublished stories 
(and excerpts from works-in-progress) about crime—whether it be American or 
foreign, against individuals or against nations. In Dashiell Hammett’s ‘The Gutting of
Couffignal,’ the Continental Op describes The Lord of the Sea by M. P. Shiel: ‘There
were plots and counterplots, kidnappings, murders, prisonbreakings, forgeries and 
burglaries, diamonds large as hats and floating forts larger than Couffignal. It sounds
dizzy here, but in the book it was real as a dime.’ The proof is in the reading. We 
trust you will find these stories as real as a dime.

Matthew Joseph Bruccoli (August 21, 1931 – June 4, 2008) was an American 
professor of English at the University of South Carolina. Richard Layman, the editor
of Discovering The Maltese Falcon and Sam Spade, has written six books on 
Dashiell Hammett, including Literary Masterpieces: The Maltese Falcon, Dashiell 
Hammett: A Descriptive Bibliography, and Shadow Man: The Life of Dashiell 
Hammett.
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Bruccoli, Matthew J. and Layman, Richard (editors). The New Black Mask Quarterly
#3. New York. 1985. Harcourt Brace & Jovanovich. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. Remainder Mark. 0156654814. paperback. Inventory # 11773. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ISSUE 3: Donald E. Westlake: An Interview; Good 
Behavior (excerpt;) and Commentary on Good Behavior by Donald E. Westlake; A 
Pity About the Girl by Michael Gilbert; Breaking Even by Clark Howard; Lucky Penny
by Linda Barnes; The Grabber by Isak Romun; Death Makes a Comeback by James
O’Keefe; The Ripoff Part 3 by Jim Thompson; Appointment with the Governor by 
John Ball.

Matthew Joseph Bruccoli (August 21, 1931 – June 4, 2008) was an American 
professor of English at the University of South Carolina. He was the preeminent 
expert on F. Scott Fitzgerald. He also wrote about writers such as Ernest 
Hemingway, Thomas Wolfe and John O'Hara, and was editor of the Dictionary of 
Literary Biography. Richard Layman, the editor of Discovering The Maltese Falcon 
and Sam Spade, has written six books on Dashiell Hammett, including Literary 
Masterpieces: The Maltese Falcon, Dashiell Hammett: A Descriptive Bibliography, 
and Shadow Man: The Life of Dashiell Hammett. He was nominated for an Edgar 
Award by the Mystery Writers of America for editing Selected Letters of Dashiell 
Hammett, 1921-1960 and has been nominated for another Edgar Award for 
Discovering The Maltese Falcon and Sam Spade. He is vice president of Bruccoli 
Clark Layman Inc., which produces reference works in literary and social history, 
including the Dictionary of Literary Biography. Mr. Layman was born and raised in 
Louisville, Kentucky. He earned his B.A. and M.A. from the University of Louisville, 
and his Ph.D. from the University of South Carolina. Layman currently lives in 
Columbia, South Carolina.
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Bruen, Ken. The Guards. New York. 2003. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312303556. 291 pages. hardcover. Cover: Brian
Cencula/CORBIS. Inventory # 33398. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Still stinging from his unceremonious ouster from the 
Garda Siochana-The Guards, Ireland's police force-and staring at the world through
the smoky bottom of his beer mug, Jack Taylor is stuck in Galway with nothing to 
look forward to. In his sober moments Jack aspires to become Ireland's best private 
investigator, not to mention it's first-Irish history, full of betrayal and espionage, 
discourages any profession so closely related to informing. But in truth Jack is 
teetering on the brink of his life's sharpest edges, his memories of the past cutting 
deep into his soul and his prospects for the future nonexistent. Nonexistent, that is, 
until a dazzling woman walks into the bar with a strange request and a rumor about
Jack's talent for finding things. Odds are he won't be able to climb off his barstool 
long enough to get involved with his radiant new client, but when he surprises 
himself by getting hired, Jack has little idea of what he's getting into. Stark, violent, 
sharp, and funny, The Guards is an exceptional novel, one that leaves you stunned
and breathless, flipping back to the beginning in a mad dash to find Jack Taylor and
enter his world all over again. It's an unforgettable story that's gritty, absorbing, and
saturated with the rough-edged rhythms of the Galway streets. Praised by authors 
and critics around the globe, The Guards heralds the arrival of an essential new 
novelist in contemporary crime fiction. Winner of the 2004 Shamus Award for Best 
Novel.

Ken Bruen (born January 3, 1951, Galway, Republic of Ireland 1951) is an Irish 
writer of hard-boiled and noir crime fiction.
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Bruen, Ken. The Killing of the Tinkers. New York. 2004. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312304110. 244 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photograph of by Jon Shireman. Inventory # 34120. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Jack Taylor blew town at the end of THE 
GUARDS his alcoholism was a distant memory and sober dreams of a new life in 
London were shining in his eyes. In the opening pages of THE KILLING OF THE 
TINKERS, Jack’s back in Galway a year later with a new leather jacket on his back,
a pack of smokes in his pocket, a few grams of coke in his waistband, and a pint of
Guinness on his mind. So much for new beginnings. Before long he’s sunk into his 
old patterns, lifting his head from the bar only every few days, appraising his 
surroundings for mere minutes and then descending deep into the alcoholic, drug-
induced fugue he prefers to the real world. But a big gypsy walks into the bar one 
day during a moment of Jack’s clarity and changes all that with a simple request. 
Jack knows the look in this man’s eyes, a look of hopelessness mixed with resolve 
topped off with a quietly simmering rage; he’s seen it in the mirror. Recognizing a 
kindred soul, Jack agrees to help him, knowing but not admitting that getting 
involved is going to lead to more bad than good. But in Jack Taylor’s world bad and
good are part and parcel of the same lost cause, and besides, no one ever accused
Jack of having good sense. Ken Bruen wowed critics and readers alike when he 
introduced Jack Taylor in THE GUARDS; he’ll blow them away with THE KILLING 
OF THE TINKERS, a novel of gritty brilliance that cements Bruen’s place among the
greats of modern crime fiction. .

Ken Bruen (born January 3, 1951, Galway, Republic of Ireland 1951) is an Irish 
writer of hard-boiled and noir crime fiction.
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Buchan, John. The Three Hostages. New York. 1946. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 375 pages. paperback. 31. Inventory # 
35481. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After the War, Richard Hannay is married to Mary and 
living peacefully in the Cotswolds, when he receives a request to help solve the 
mysterious kidnapping of the children of three prominent people. Given nothing to go
on but a few mysterious clues, Hannay, assisted by friends like Sandy Arbuthnot, 
must track down the dastardly villains behind the plot before it's too late. Seek where
under midnight’s sun laggard crops are hardly won: Where the sower casts his seed
in furrows in the fields of Eden: Where beside the sacred tree spins the seer who 
cannot see.

John Buchan (26 August 1875 – 11 February 1940) was a Scottish novelist, 
historian and Unionist politician who served as Governor General of Canada, the 
15th since Canadian Confederation. After a brief legal career, Buchan 
simultaneously began his writing career and his political and diplomatic careers, 
serving as a private secretary to the colonial administrator of various colonies in 
southern Africa. He eventually wrote propaganda for the British war effort in the First
World War. Buchan was in 1927 elected Member of Parliament for the Combined 
Scottish Universities, but he spent most of his time on his writing career, notably 
writing The Thirty-Nine Steps and other adventure fiction.
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Buckley, Fiona. Queen of Ambition: An Ursula Blanchard Mystery at Queen 
Elizabeth I's Court. New York. 2002. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0743202643. 286 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Matt. 
Inventory # 31110. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ursula Blanchard, loyal lady of the Queen’s Presence 
Chamber and gifted sleuth, is at home amid the glittering complexities of the royal 
court. Now, Ursula has a new part to play in the service of her Queen — a role that 
exposes her to hidden dangers in the famed university town of Cambridge. Assigned
as a harbinger for the Queen’s upcoming Summer Progress to Cambridge, Ursula is
placed in charge of not only Her Majesty’s comfort, but also her safety. For Ursula, 
that means undertaking menial employment in a pie shop to investigate rumored 
political perils behind a swashbuckling student playlet conceived at the University to
entertain the Queen. Even in such a bastion of Protestant power and scholarly 
pursuits as Cambridge, protecting the Queen is not purely academic. When a 
handsome young student’s all-too-conveniently timed death rouses her suspicions,
Ursula applies her superior powers of observation to untangling a mystifying jumble
of oddities, coincidences, secrets, and ciphers that surround her. and discovers 
ominous signs of treason.

Valerie Anand (born 1937) is a British author of historical fiction. Under the pen 
name Fiona Buckley she writes the series of historical mysteries, set in the reign of
Elizabeth I of England, featuring 'Ursula Blanchard' (whose full name is Ursula 
Faldene Blanchard de la Roche Stannard). Under her own name she writes 
historical fiction based on the royalty of England and the Bridges over Time series 
which follows a family from the eleventh century through the nineteenth century.
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Buckley, Fiona. Queen's Ransom: A Mystery at Queen Elizabeth I's Court Featuring
Ursula Blanchard. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684862670. 348 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Harry Bliss. 
Inventory # 27371. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ursula Blanchard ‘is the essence of iron cloaked in 
velvet-a heroine to reckon with,’ said Kirkus Reviews of Fiona Buckley’s intrepid 
sleuth. And the sharp-witted Lady of the Presence Chamber will need every ounce 
of her courage if she is to carry out her latest mission on behalf of Queen Elizabeth I
without betraying her own heart. Eager for a respite from intrigue and moral 
ambigiuties, Ursula agrees to travel to France to help her first husband’s father bring
his young ward home to England. But duty soon calls. Fearing that the pro-Catholic 
forces threatening to tear France asunder will spread to Protestant England, the 
Queen instructs Ursula to personally deliver a secret letter to Catherine de Médicis,
offering to mediate the crisis. Not only will the perilous journey separate her from her
young daughter, it will bring Ursula closer to a man she can neither trust nor forget-
her estranged second husband, Matthew de la Roche, avowed Catholic and enemy
of Elizabeth. As it becomes clear that someone seeks to thwart her mission, she 
realizes she can trust no one but herself, and that only she can uncover the truth 
hidden in the shadows of treason, greed, and desire that darken her way.

Valerie Anand (born 1937) is a British author of historical fiction. Under the pen 
name Fiona Buckley she writes the series of historical mysteries, set in the reign of
Elizabeth I of England, featuring 'Ursula Blanchard' (whose full name is Ursula 
Faldene Blanchard de la Roche Stannard). Under her own name she writes 
historical fiction based on the royalty of England and the Bridges over Time series 
which follows a family from the eleventh century through the nineteenth century.
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Buckley, Fiona. The Doublet Affair: An Ursula Blanchard Mystery at Queen 
Elizabeth I's Court. New York. 1998. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684838427. 294 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Harry Bliss. 
Inventory # 25892. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meet twenty-six-year-old Ursula Blanchard, Lady of the 
Presence Chamber to Queen Elizabeth I, and one of the most entrancing mystery 
heroines to come along in many a season. Young Ursula knows it can be 
treacherous easing herself into the petty foibles at court, but now, having once 
saved the Virgin Queen from political disaster, she faces an even greater challenge.
Sortie of Ursula's old acquaintances may be plotting to overthrow Elizabeth in favor
of Mary, Queen of Scots, and the re-establishment of the Catholic faith. Ardent, 
some would say fanatical, believers will stop at nothing - smuggling, counterfeiting, 
civil war, perhaps murder - to further their cause. One of Elizabeth's spies is already
dead and the clues to his death point in a troubling direction. Most disturbing to 
Ursula is whether her old friends Ann and Leonard Mason could be mixed up in a 
treasonous plot against the Queen. There have been rumors that all is not as it 
should be with the Masons. Secretary of state Sir William Cecil needs his own spy in
the Mason home and Ursula is the obvious choice, She knows the family, she can 
justify her visit by helping to care for the Masons' five children, and she can perhaps
use her newly acquired skill at lockpiching to uncover some surprising truths. Torn 
between her devotion to Elizabeth, still a young woman like herself, and her longing
to be reunited with her exiled Catholic husband, Matthew, in France, Ursula makes a
difficult bargain that balances personal happiness against duty to Queen and 
country. Her journey takes her into dangerous territory eventually into the 
underground cells of the Tower of London itself Whatever happens, she will never 
again be quite as trusting or quite as secure.

Valerie Anand (born 1937) is a British author of historical fiction. Under the pen 
name Fiona Buckley she writes the series of historical mysteries, set in the reign of
Elizabeth I of England, featuring 'Ursula Blanchard' (whose full name is Ursula 
Faldene Blanchard de la Roche Stannard).
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Buckley, Fiona. To Ruin a Queen: An Ursula Blanchard Mystery at Queen Elizabeth
I's Court. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0684862689. 287 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28374. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With historical mysteries and tales of Tudor England in 
high demand, acclaimed author Fiona Buckley returns with a poignant new novel 
featuring Ursula Blanchard, waiting woman and secret agent for Queen Elizabeth I.
Still loyal to her royal mistress but needing to be with her French husband, Matthew
de la Roche, Ursula begins to build a new life for herself at Matthew's chateau. She 
loves Matthew, although she longs desperately for her little girl, Meg, left behind in 
England. But when Meg's passage is finally arranged, the child is missing. Where is
she, and could her disappearance be part of a plot to tempt Ursula back to her 
homeland? Frightened for her child, Ursula follows a trail that leads to the home of 
the ancient Mortimer family, the mysterious Vetch Castle, a grim, haunted keep on 
the Welsh border. There she finds castle owner Philip Mortimer, who boasts that he
will force Queen Elizabeth to restore the fortunes of his once-great family. There, 
too, Ursula finds Philip's mother, the aging but still beautiful Lady Thomasine, who is
frightened by her son's claims and pleads for Ursula's help in discovering what it is 
that he knows. What deadly secrets does this castle hide? What ghostly faces look 
from the windows of the deserted southwest tower? What has Philip Mortimer 
discovered? The secrets of Vetch Castle could be dangerous, especially if they 
concern the Queen-dangerous to the Mortimers and to Ursula and those she loves,
as she soon learns to her peril.

Valerie Anand (born 1937) is a British author of historical fiction. Under the pen 
name Fiona Buckley she writes the series of historical mysteries, set in the reign of
Elizabeth I of England, featuring 'Ursula Blanchard' (whose full name is Ursula 
Faldene Blanchard de la Roche Stannard). Under her own name she writes 
historical fiction based on the royalty of England and the Bridges over Time series 
which follows a family from the eleventh century through the nineteenth century.
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Buckley, Fiona. To Shield the Queen: A Mystery at Queen Elizabeth I's Court 
Introducing Ursula Blanchard. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0684838419. 279 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Harry
Bliss. Inventory # 24575. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ursula Blanchard’s first days at court are exciting and 
troubling. The young widow misses her small daughter, sent to live with a 
nursemaid; she doesn’t know the customs of court and she must be careful to hide 
her relative poverty from the other ladies who judge people by their worldly 
possessions. The Queen has more than charity in mind for Ursula. She also has a 
most delicate assignment. Rumors are swirling at the court linking Elizabeth to her 
Master of the Horse, Sir Robert Dudley. Unhappily for the Queen, however, Dudley 
is married. And it would be too convenient if Dudley’s wife, Amy Robsart, were to 
die, leaving her husband free to wed the Queen. Her death would also cause a 
scandal that Elizabeth wishes fervently to prevent. Ursula can help the Queen by 
protecting Amy. She is sent to Amy’s home, Cumnor Place, where she must taste all
the food before Amy eats it and inspect anything that could be used to harm her. 
Ursula sees only fear in Amy’s eyes when Amy learns that Ursula comes from 
Dudley and the Queen, a fear soon justified when she is found lying with a broken 
neck at the bottom of her staircase. Who killed Amy Robsart? Saddened by her 
failure to prevent Amy’s death, puzzled by the intrigue she senses all around her, 
and propelled by the brutal murder of someone dear to her, Ursula sets out on her 
own perilous quest that will thrust not only her but her daughter into danger.

Valerie Anand (born 1937) is a British author of historical fiction. Under the pen 
name Fiona Buckley she writes the series of historical mysteries, set in the reign of
Elizabeth I of England, featuring 'Ursula Blanchard' (whose full name is Ursula 
Faldene Blanchard de la Roche Stannard). Under her own name she writes 
historical fiction based on the royalty of England and the Bridges over Time series 
which follows a family from the eleventh century through the nineteenth century.
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Burdett, John. Bangkok Tattoo. New York. 2005. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 1400040450. 307 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Chip 
Kidd. Inventory # 35646. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - We return to District 8--the underbelly of Bangkok's 
underworld--where a dramatically mutilated dead body is found. It's bad: he was 
CIA. It gets worse: the murderer appears to be Chanya--a tough, sweet working girl
who's the highest earner at The Old Man's Club, jointly owned by Sonchai's mother
and his boss, Police Colonel Vikorn.

John Burdett (born July 24, 1951, England, United Kingdom) is a British crime 
novelist. He is the bestselling author of Bangkok 8 and its sequels, Bangkok Tattoo,
Bangkok Haunts, The Godfather of Kathmandu, and Vulture Peak. His most recent 
novel in this series, The Bangkok Asset, was published on 4 August 2015. Burdett 
was born in London, England, the son of a London policeman. Burdett is a former 
lawyer who practised in Hong Kong. As of 2007, he split his time between 
southwestern France and Bangkok.
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Burke, James Lee. A Stained White Radiance. New York. 1992. Hyperion. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1562829807. 384 pages. paperback. Signed by 
the Author. Inventory # 16136. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Dave Robicheaux mystery featuring a Louisiana family
called the Sonniers, and centering on racial politics in the South. Cajun police 
detective Dave Robicheaux knows the Sonnier family of New Iberia - their 
connections to the CIA, the mob and to a former Klansman now running for state 
office. And he knows their dark and murky past. Now an assassination attempt has 
drawn Robicheaux into the Sonniers' web of madness, murder, and incest.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Bitterroot. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. Advance 
Reader's Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0743204832. 334 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 28556. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Set in the Bitterroot Valley of Montana, home to 
celebrities seeking to escape the pressures of public life, as well as to xenophobes 
dedicated to establishing a bulkhead of patriotic paranoia, Burke’s novel features 
Billy Bob Holland, former Texas Ranger and now a Texas-based lawyer, who has 
come to Big Sky Country for some fishing and ends up helping out an old friend in 
trouble.’ ‘And big trouble it is, not just for his friend but for Billy Bob himself - in the 
form of Wyatt Dixon, a recent prison parolee sworn to kill Billy Bob as revenge for 
both his imprisonment and his sister’s death, both of which he blames on the former
Texas lawman. As the mysteries multiply and the body count mounts, the reader is 
drawn deeper into the tortured mind of Billy Bob Holland, a complex hero tormented
by the mistakes of his past and driven to make things - all things - right. But beneath
the guise of justice for the weak and downtrodden lies a tendency for violence that at
times becomes more terrifying than the danger he is trying to eradicate.’

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.

keywords

Literature America 
Mystery Texas 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0743204832.jpg

image

author pic filename

Burke, James Lee.jpg

author picture

listing

Burke, James Lee. Bitterroot. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743204832. 334 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
29826. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Set in the Bitterroot Valley of Montana, home to 
celebrities seeking to escape the pressures of public life, as well as to xenophobes 
dedicated to establishing a bulkhead of patriotic paranoia, Burke’s novel features 
Billy Bob Holland, former Texas Ranger and now a Texas-based lawyer, who has 
come to Big Sky Country for some fishing and ends up helping out an old friend in 
trouble.’ ‘And big trouble it is, not just for his friend but for Billy Bob himself - in the 
form of Wyatt Dixon, a recent prison parolee sworn to kill Billy Bob as revenge for 
both his imprisonment and his sister’s death, both of which he blames on the former
Texas lawman. As the mysteries multiply and the body count mounts, the reader is 
drawn deeper into the tortured mind of Billy Bob Holland, a complex hero tormented
by the mistakes of his past and driven to make things - all things - right. But beneath
the guise of justice for the weak and downtrodden lies a tendency for violence that at
times becomes more terrifying than the danger he is trying to eradicate.’

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Black Cherry Blues. Boston. 1989. Little Brown. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0316116998. 290 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. 
Inventory # 12591. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At the center of Burning Angel is Sonny Boy Marsallus, a
fixer, a gambler, a lender of money to prostitutes who are trying to leave the life. But
since Prohibition, the Giacano family has locked up the action in New Orleans and 
its surrounding parishes. When things get hot for Sonny Boy, he hightails it south of 
the border for parts unknown in El Salvador and Guatemala. When Sonny 
resurfaces in New Orleans, Detective Dave Robicheaux of the Iberia Parish sheriff's
office couldn't be more surprised - that is, not until Sonny passes him a mysterious 
notebook for safekeeping that seems to contain dark secrets about his activities in 
Latin America. Robicheaux must wrestle with secrets closer to home as well when 
his help is enlisted by the Fontenot family, descendants of sharecroppers, whose 
claim to land they've lived on for almost one hundred years is jeopardized. Who 
wants the land so badly? And what of the longtime, clandestine affair between 
Moleen Bertrand, lord of the manor, and Ruthie Jean Fontenot, now reputed to be a
local madam? As Dave determines to find out who's honing in on the Bertrand 
spread, he puts himself in increasing peril at the hands of local mobsters and a hired
assassin with a shady past that intersects with that of Sonny Boy Marsallus. Ex-cop
Dave Robicheaux: his wife has been murdered and now they're after his little girl. 
From the Louisiana bayou to Montana's tribal lands, he's running from the bottle, a 
homicide rap, a professional killer. and the demons of his past.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.

keywords

Mystery America 
Literature New Orleans

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00



image filename

0786860820.jpg

image

author pic filename

Burke, James Lee.jpg

author picture

listing

Burke, James Lee. Burning Angel. New York. 1995. Hyperion. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0786860820. 352 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21413. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At the center of Burning Angel is Sonny Boy Marsallus, a
fixer, a gambler, a lender of money to prostitutes who are trying to leave the life. But
since Prohibition, the Giacano family has locked up the action in New Orleans and 
its surrounding parishes. When things get hot for Sonny Boy, he hightails it south of 
the border for parts unknown in El Salvador and Guatemala. When Sonny 
resurfaces in New Orleans, Detective Dave Robicheaux of the Iberia Parish sheriff's
office couldn't be more surprised - that is, not until Sonny passes him a mysterious 
notebook for safekeeping that seems to contain dark secrets about his activities in 
Latin America. Robicheaux must wrestle with secrets closer to home as well when 
his help is enlisted by the Fontenot family, descendants of sharecroppers, whose 
claim to land they've lived on for almost one hundred years is jeopardized. Who 
wants the land so badly? And what of the longtime, clandestine affair between 
Moleen Bertrand, lord of the manor, and Ruthie Jean Fontenot, now reputed to be a
local madam? As Dave determines to find out who's honing in on the Bertrand 
spread, he puts himself in increasing peril at the hands of local mobsters and a hired
assassin with a shady past that intersects with that of Sonny Boy Marsallus. Ex-cop
Dave Robicheaux: his wife has been murdered and now they're after his little girl. 
From the Louisiana bayou to Montana's tribal lands, he's running from the bottle, a 
homicide rap, a professional killer. and the demons of his past.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Cadillac Jukebox. New York. 1996. Hyperion. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0786861754. 297 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22532. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To the people of New Iberia, Aaron Crown's ways are the
stuff of 'poor white piney-woods folklore.' His family were shiftless timber people 
from north Louisiana who brought their ways into the Cajun wetlands: poaching 
deer, stealing livestock, trailing rumors of ties to the Ku Klux Klan. No one was 
surprised when Crown was accused of assassinating the most famous black civil 
rights leader in Louisiana. But it took twenty-eight years for the system to put him in
Angola Penitentiary. Now, Crown is proclaiming his innocence - and asking Dave 
Robicheaux for help. Dave tries to stay removed from the political maelstrom 
swirling around Aaron Crown, but deep in his heart he worries that Crown has been
made a scapegoat for the collective guilt of an entire generation. But when Buford 
LaRose - scion of an old Southern family and author of a book that sent Crown to 
prison - is elected governor, Dave Robicheaux's involvement with the case deepens
to a level that threatens to overwhelm him. LaRose's wife, Karyn, is a social-climbing
politician's wife, but years ago she and Dave were romantically involved. Now, when
she once again turns her seductive powers on Dave, and her husband offers him a 
job as head of the state police, Dave knows that, somehow, he must find out the 
truth about Aaron Crown: a truth that too many people want hidden.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Price $10.00



image filename

0786861754.jpg

image

author pic filename

Burke, James Lee.jpg

author picture

listing

Burke, James Lee. Cadillac Jukebox. New York. 1996. Hyperion. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0786861754. 352 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Inventory # 22664. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To the people of New Iberia, Aaron Crown's ways are the
stuff of 'poor white piney-woods folklore.' His family were shiftless timber people 
from north Louisiana who brought their ways into the Cajun wetlands: poaching 
deer, stealing livestock, trailing rumors of ties to the Ku Klux Klan. No one was 
surprised when Crown was accused of assassinating the most famous black civil 
rights leader in Louisiana. But it took twenty-eight years for the system to put him in
Angola Penitentiary. Now, Crown is proclaiming his innocence - and asking Dave 
Robicheaux for help. Dave tries to stay removed from the political maelstrom 
swirling around Aaron Crown, but deep in his heart he worries that Crown has been
made a scapegoat for the collective guilt of an entire generation. But when Buford 
LaRose - scion of an old Southern family and author of a book that sent Crown to 
prison - is elected governor, Dave Robicheaux's involvement with the case deepens
to a level that threatens to overwhelm him. LaRose's wife, Karyn, is a social-climbing
politician's wife, but years ago she and Dave were romantically involved. Now, when
she once again turns her seductive powers on Dave, and her husband offers him a 
job as head of the state police, Dave knows that, somehow, he must find out the 
truth about Aaron Crown: a truth that too many people want hidden.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Cimarron Rose. New York. 1997. Hyperion. Advance Reader's 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0786862580. 288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
23951. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Texas attorney and former Texas Ranger Billy Bob 
Holland has many secrets. Among them is Vernon Smother’s son, Lucas, a now-
teenaged boy about whom few know the truth - Lucas is really Billy Bob’s illegitimate
son. When Lucas is arrested for murder, Billy Bob must confront the past and serve
as the boy’s criminal attorney. Billy Bob knows the propensity of the town, Deaf 
Smith, Texas, to make scapegoats out of the innocent and to exploit and sexually 
use the powerless. During Lucas’s trial, Billy Bob realizes that he will have to bring 
injury upon Lucas as well as himself in order to save his son. As a result, Billy Bob 
incurs enemies that are far more dangerous than any he faced as a Texas Ranger.
With the same electric language and hard-edged style that brought James Lee 
Burke’s Dave Robicheaux novels to the forefront of American crime fiction, 
CIMARRON ROSE explodes with a new, evocative setting that will establish Billy 
Bob Holland as James Lee Burke’s next great character.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998).
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Burke, James Lee. Cimarron Rose. New York. 1997. Hyperion. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0786862580. 288 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
29488. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Texas attorney and former Texas Ranger Billy Bob 
Holland has many secrets. Among them is Vernon Smother’s son, Lucas, a now-
teenaged boy about whom few know the truth - Lucas is really Billy Bob’s illegitimate
son. When Lucas is arrested for murder, Billy Bob must confront the past and serve
as the boy’s criminal attorney. Billy Bob knows the propensity of the town, Deaf 
Smith, Texas, to make scapegoats out of the innocent and to exploit and sexually 
use the powerless. During Lucas’s trial, Billy Bob realizes that he will have to bring 
injury upon Lucas as well as himself in order to save his son. As a result, Billy Bob 
incurs enemies that are far more dangerous than any he faced as a Texas Ranger.
With the same electric language and hard-edged style that brought James Lee 
Burke’s Dave Robicheaux novels to the forefront of American crime fiction, 
CIMARRON ROSE explodes with a new, evocative setting that will establish Billy 
Bob Holland as James Lee Burke’s next great character.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998).

keywords

Literature America 
Mystery Texas

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0743277198.jpg

image

author pic filename

Burke, James Lee.jpg

author picture

listing

Burke, James Lee. Crusader's Cross: A Dave Robicheaux Novel. New York. 2005. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743277198. 325
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jackie Seow. Inventory # 35739. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Crime writer James Lee Burke returns to Louisiana 
where his hero, Dave Robicheaux, sleuths his way through a hotbed of sin and 
uncertainty. For Dave, life in Louisiana is filled with haunting memories of the past - 
images from Vietnam, the violent streets of New Orleans, and his own troubled 
youth. In Crusader’s Cross, a deathbed confession from an old schoolmate 
resurrects a story of injustice, the murder of a young woman, and a time in 
Robicheaux’s life he has tried to forget.’ ‘Her name may or may not have been Ida 
Durbin. It was back in the innocent days of the 1950s when Robicheaux and his 
brother, Jimmie, met her on a Galveston beach. She was pretty and Jimmie fell for 
her hard - not knowing she was a prostitute on infamous Post Office Street, with ties
to the mob. Then Ida was abducted and never seen again.’ Now, decades later, 
Robicheaux is asking questions about Ida Durbin, and a couple of redneck deputy 
sheriffs make it clear that asking questions is a dangerous game. With a series of 
horrifying murders and the sudden appearance of Valentine Chalons and his sister,
Honoria, a disturbed and deeply alluring woman, Robicheaux is soon involved not 
only with the Chalons family but with the murderous energies of the New Orleans 
underworld. Also, he meets and finds himself drawn into a scandalous relationship 
with a remarkable Catholic nun.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Dixie City Jam. New York. 1994. Hyperion. 1 of 1525 Copies 
Numbered & Signed By The Author. Very Good in Hardcover & Slipcase. 
0786860197. Special Edition. 367 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19841. $100

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The search for a forgotten Nazi submarine sunk off the 
coast of New Orleans stirs up old hatreds submerged for just as long, in a brilliant 
new book by Edgar Award winner James Lee Burke. With Dixie City Jam, the writer
USA Today called 'the Grisham Alternative' enters the front ranks of contemporary 
fiction writers. and mainstream bestsellers. They're out there, under the salt - the 
bodies of German seamen who used to lie in wait at the mouth of the Mississippi for
unescorted American tankers sailing from the oil refineries of Baton Rouge out into 
the Gulf of Mexico. As a child, Dave Robicheaux had been haunted by the sailors' 
images; then, as a young college student, he'd accidentally discovered one of their 
subs while scuba diving. Years later, in a New Orleans populated by desperate 
hustlers and millennium-watchers of all stripes, Robicheaux, a detective with the 
New Iberia sheriff's office, finds himself and his family at serious risk, stalked for his
knowledge of a watery burial ground by a mysterious man named Will Buchalter - a
man who believes that the Holocaust was one big hoax. American crime fiction's 
'finest prose stylist' (Los Angeles Times) is at the peak of his powers in Dixie City 
Jam as he looks long and deep into the human heart of darkness. Detective Dave 
Robicheaux confronts his most fearsome enemy, neo-Nazi Will Buchalter, and, 
before their face-off is finished, Robicheaux's wife is stalked, a Mafia war explodes,
and an interdepartmental struggle sears the police force.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998).
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Burke, James Lee. Heartwood. New York. 1999. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385488432. 341 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40971. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A brilliantly layered novel of crime, character, and place 
from the two-time Edgar Award winner, Gold Dagger Award winner, and New York 
Times bestselling author of Sunset Limited. Few writers in America today combine 
James Lee Burke's lush prose, crackling story lines, and tremendous sense of 
history and landscape. In Cimmaron Rose, longtime fans of the Dave Robicheaux 
series found that the struggles of Texas defense attorney Billy Bob Holland show 
Burke at his best in exploring classic American themes--the sometimes subtle, often
violent strains between the haves and the have-nots; the collision of past and 
present; the inequities in the criminal justice system. Heartwood is a kind of tree that
grows in layers. And as Billy Bob's grandfather once told him, you do well in life by 
keeping the roots in a clear stream and not letting anyone taint the water for you. But
in Holland's dusty little hometown of Deaf Smith, in the hill country north of Austin, 
local kingpin Earl Deitrich has made a fortune running roughshod and tainting 
anyone who stands in his way. Billy Bob has problems with Deitrich and his 
shamelessly callous demeanor, but can't shake the legacy of his passion for 
Deitrich's ‘heartbreak-beautiful’ wife, Peggy Jean. When Holland takes on the 
defense of Wilbur Pickett--a man accused of stealing an heirloom and three hundred
thousand dollars in bonds from Deitrich's office--he finds himself up against not only
Earl's power and influence, but also a past Billy Bob can't will away. A wonderfully 
realized novel, rich in Texas atmosphere and lore, and a dazzling portrait of the 
deadly consequences of self-delusion, Heartwood could only have been written by 
James Lee Burke, a writer in expert command of his craft.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
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Burke, James Lee. In the Electric Mist With Confederate Dead. New York. 1993. 
Hyperion. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1562828827. 352 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 18322. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Haunted by the reemergence of a forty-year-old unsolved
murder, detective Dave Robicheaux must also contend with a spate of serial killings
of prostitutes and local dissension about the movie company that is shooting in 
town. Edgar Award-winner James Lee Burke returns with another riveting Dave 
Robicheaux novel. Robicheaux has his hands full in New Iberia, Louisiana, what 
with a film crew shooting a Civil War movie, the return of a local mobster, and the 
brutal murder of a young woman. With the help of a supposedly psychic actor, 
Robicheaux tracks a twisted killer.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Jolie Blon's Bounce. New York. 2002. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743204840. 368 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Jackie Seow. Inventory # 31864. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Battling personal demons while working on two murders,
New Iberia police detective Dave Robicheaux believes that chief suspect Tee Bobby
Hulin is innocent but must find the real killer before one of the victim's fathers metes
out his own justice.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Jolie Blon's Bounce. New York. 2002. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743204840. 368 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Cover: Jackie Seow. Inventory # 31975. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Battling personal demons while working on two murders,
New Iberia police detective Dave Robicheaux believes that chief suspect Tee Bobby
Hulin is innocent but must find the real killer before one of the victim's fathers metes
out his own justice.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Last Car To Elysian Fields: A Dave Robicheaux Novel. New 
York. 2003. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0743245423. 335 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jackie Seow. Inventory # 
33924. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Robicheaux, now a police officer based in the 
somewhat quieter Louisiana town of New Iberia, learns that an old friend, Father 
Jimmie Dolan, a Catholic priest always at the center of controversy, has been the 
victim of a particularly brutal assault, he knows he has to return to New Orleans to 
investigate, if only unofficially. What he doesn't realize is that in doing so he is 
inviting into his life-and into the lives of those around him-an ancestral evil that could
destroy them all. The investigation begins innocently enough. Assisted by good 
friend and P.I. Clete Purcel, Robicheaux confronts the man they believe to be 
responsible for Dolan's beating, a drug dealer and porno star named Gunner Ardoin.
The confrontation, however, turns into a standoff as Clete ends up in jail and 
Robicheaux receives an ominous warning to keep out of New Orleans' affairs. 
Meanwhile, back in New Iberia, more trouble is brewing: Three local teenage girls 
are killed in a drunk-driving accident, the driver being the seventeen-year-old 
daughter of a prominent physician. Robicheaux traces the source of the liquor to one
of New Iberia's 'daiquiri windows,' places that sell mixed drinks from drive-by 
windows. When the owner of the drive-through operation is brutally murdered, 
Robicheaux immediately suspects the grief-crazed father of the dead teen driver. 
But his assumption is challenged when the murder weapon turns up belonging to 
someone else. The trouble continues when Father Jimmie asks Robicheaux to help 
investigate the presence of a toxic landfill near St. James Parish in New Orleans, 
which in turn leads to a search for the truth behind the disappearance many years 
before of a legendary blues musician and composer.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998).
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Burke, James Lee. Purple Cane Road. New York. 2000. Doubleday. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385488440. 341 pages. hardcover. Cover: Debra Lill. 
Inventory # 32702. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Edgar Award-winner James Lee Burke comes this
emotional powerhouse of a novel. in which everyman hero Dave Robicheaux 
confronts the secrets of his long-forgotten past in a shattering tale of revenge, 
murder, and a mother's haunting legacy. Robicheaux first hears it from a pimp eager
to trade information for his life: Mae Guillory was murdered outside a New Orleans 
nightclub by two cops. Dave Robicheaux was just a boy when his mother ran out on
him and his whiskey-driven father. Now Robicheaux is a man, still haunted by her 
desertion and her death. More than thirty-five years after Mae Guillory died, her son
will go to any length to bring her killers to justice. And as he moves closer to what 
happened that long-ago night, the Louisiana cop crosses lines of color and class to 
find the place where secrets of his past lie buried. and where all roads lead to 
revenge -- but only one road leads to the truth.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, James Lee. Sunset Limited. New York. 1998. Doubleday. Advance Reading
Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0385488424. 309 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
24795. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a land soaked with sin, Dave Robicheaux is dueling 
with killers, ghosts, and a woman's revenge. The townspeople of New Iberia, 
Louisiana, didn't crucify Megan Flynn's father. They just didn't catch whoever pinned
him to a barn wall with sixteen-penny nails. Decades later, Megan, now a world-
famous photojournalist, has come back to the bayou, looking for cop Dave 
Robicheaux. It was Dave who found the body of labor leader Jack Flynn. The sight 
changed the boy, shaped him as a man. And after forty years, Robicheaux is still 
haunted by the bizarre unsolved slaying. Now Megan's return has stirred up the 
ghosts of the long-buried past, igniting a storm of violence that will rip apart lives of 
blacks and whites in this bayou county. And for a good cop with bad memories, hard
desires, and chilling nightmares, the time has come to uncover the truth.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.keywords

Mystery New Orleans
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00
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Burke, James Lee. Sunset Limited. New York. 1998. Doubleday. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0385488424. 309 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25430. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a land soaked with sin, Dave Robicheaux is dueling 
with killers, ghosts, and a woman's revenge. The townspeople of New Iberia, 
Louisiana, didn't crucify Megan Flynn's father. They just didn't catch whoever pinned
him to a barn wall with sixteen-penny nails. Decades later, Megan, now a world-
famous photojournalist, has come back to the bayou, looking for cop Dave 
Robicheaux. It was Dave who found the body of labor leader Jack Flynn. The sight 
changed the boy, shaped him as a man. And after forty years, Robicheaux is still 
haunted by the bizarre unsolved slaying. Now Megan's return has stirred up the 
ghosts of the long-buried past, igniting a storm of violence that will rip apart lives of 
blacks and whites in this bayou county. And for a good cop with bad memories, hard
desires, and chilling nightmares, the time has come to uncover the truth.

James Lee Burke (born December 5, 1936) is an American author of mysteries, best
known for his Dave Robicheaux series. He has won an Edgar Award for Black 
Cherry Blues (1990) and Cimarron Rose (1998). The Robicheaux character has 
been portrayed twice on screen, first by Alec Baldwin (Heaven's Prisoners) and then
Tommy Lee Jones (In the Electric Mist). Burke has also written seven miscellaneous
crime novels, two short story anthologies, four books starring protagonist Texas 
attorney Billy Bob Holland, and three books starring Billy Bob's cousin Texas sheriff
Hackberry Holland.
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Burke, Jan. Bones: An Irene Kelly Mystery. New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684855518. 378 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Jackie Seow. Inventory # 26893. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For four long years, no one has known what became of 
Julia Sayre. On the morning after this mother of two disappeared, her family sought 
the help of reporter Irene Kelly. But despite Irene’s best efforts, until now only one 
person has known where to find Sayre: her killer. ‘Nick Parrish, brilliant and sadistic,
already faces the death penalty in a torture-murder case. Now he wants to cop a 
plea - life imprisonment in exchange for directing police to the isolated mountain 
grave where he buried Julia Sayre. The D.A. agrees to the controversial deal, and 
forms a specialized team of law enforcement and forensic experts to accompany 
Parrish on his grisly journey. When the Sayres and the newspaper pressure the D.A.
to include Irene on the expedition, their wishes are honored over the protests of the 
team. ‘From the start, Parrish makes Irene the object of his unnerving attention. His
knowing smile and relentless stares make her wonder if heavy chains, armed 
guards, and a protective search dog will be enough to keep him at bay. ‘But Nick 
Parrish’s deadly plan to regain his freedom is already in motion, and Irene will need
all her courage and ingenuity to remain the reporter - not the victim - in tomorrow’s 
headlines. .

Jan Burke is an award-winning author of novels and short stories. She is a winner of
the Edgar Award for Best Novel. Burke was born 1 August 1953 in Houston, Texas,
but has lived in Southern California most of her life. She comes from a close-knit 
family, and remains close to her parents, two sisters and a brother. Burke's husband
is musician Tim Burke, whose bands include Downtight. She attended California 
State University, Long Beach, and graduated with a degree in history. She worked 
as a researcher on an oral history project interviewing ‘Rosie the Riveters.’ Later she
became the manager of a manufacturing plant for a large corporation. She 
completed her first novel, Goodnight, Irene in the evenings after work. It was sold 
unagented and unsolicited to Simon & Schuster.
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Burke, Jan. Dear Irene: An Irene Kelly Mystery. New York. 1995. Simon & Schuster.
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671782169. 288 pages. hardcover. Inscribed
by the Author. Jacket design & illustration by Corsillo/Manzone. Inventory # 20828. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Returning to her newspaper job, Irene receives a letter 
from someone calling himself Thanatos, the name for death in Greek mythology. 
The letter warns that Clio (the muse of history) will be the first to die. After the 
murder of a history professor, Irene realizes that Thanatos is no joke and that she 
has been chosen as a pawn in a killer’s deadly game.

Jan Burke is an award-winning author of novels and short stories. She is a winner of
the Edgar Award for Best Novel. Burke was born 1 August 1953 in Houston, Texas,
but has lived in Southern California most of her life. She comes from a close-knit 
family, and remains close to her parents, two sisters and a brother. Burke's husband
is musician Tim Burke, whose bands include Downtight. She attended California 
State University, Long Beach, and graduated with a degree in history. She worked 
as a researcher on an oral history project interviewing ‘Rosie the Riveters.’ Later she
became the manager of a manufacturing plant for a large corporation. She 
completed her first novel, Goodnight, Irene in the evenings after work. It was sold 
unagented and unsolicited to Simon & Schuster.
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Burke, Jan. Flight. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0684855526. 397 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jennifer
Heisey. Inventory # 28751. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Edgar Award-winning author Jan Burke, acclaimed for 
her Irene Kelly novels, hits the ground running with a harrowing thriller featuring 
homicide detective Frank Harriman. When the wreckage of a small plane belonging 
to a Las Piernas Police Department detective who disappeared a decade ago is 
discovered in the San Bernardino Mountains, an emotional and disturbing triple-
homicide case is reopened with a vengeance. Was the pilot a sellout who murdered
a key witness? Alone, following his instincts, Frank traces the path of his 
predecessor to uncover the truth - and comes face-to-face with a madman whose 
killing intent has just taken off. .

Jan Burke is an award-winning author of novels and short stories. She is a winner of
the Edgar Award for Best Novel. Burke was born 1 August 1953 in Houston, Texas,
but has lived in Southern California most of her life. She comes from a close-knit 
family, and remains close to her parents, two sisters and a brother. Burke's husband
is musician Tim Burke, whose bands include Downtight. She attended California 
State University, Long Beach, and graduated with a degree in history. She worked 
as a researcher on an oral history project interviewing ‘Rosie the Riveters.’ Later she
became the manager of a manufacturing plant for a large corporation. She 
completed her first novel, Goodnight, Irene in the evenings after work. It was sold 
unagented and unsolicited to Simon & Schuster.keywords
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Burke, Jan. Hocus: An Irene Kelly Mystery. New York. 1997. Simon & Schuster. 1st
American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684803445. 348 pages. hardcover. 
Cover design by Jackie Seow. Inventory # 23626. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For reporter Irene Kelly it's a terrifying investigation -- 
because it's so personal. Her husband, Detective Frank Harriman, has been 
kidnapped by terrorists who call themselves Hocus -- deadly manipulators who give 
Irene three days to meet their demands before killing their hostage. But Irene's 
biggest shock is yet to come -- as she uncovers her husband's history, and learns of
a horrific crime committed a decade earlier. As seconds slip away, Irene willingly 
steps into a trap set by two madmen with a score to settle. And when she does, 
someone is going to pay for the sins of the past.

Jan Burke is an award-winning author of novels and short stories. She is a winner of
the Edgar Award for Best Novel. Burke was born 1 August 1953 in Houston, Texas,
but has lived in Southern California most of her life. She comes from a close-knit 
family, and remains close to her parents, two sisters and a brother. Burke's husband
is musician Tim Burke, whose bands include Downtight. She attended California 
State University, Long Beach, and graduated with a degree in history. She worked 
as a researcher on an oral history project interviewing ‘Rosie the Riveters.’ Later she
became the manager of a manufacturing plant for a large corporation. She 
completed her first novel, Goodnight, Irene in the evenings after work. It was sold 
unagented and unsolicited to Simon & Schuster.
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Burke, Jan. Liar: An Irene Kelly Mystery. New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684803453. 350 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Shasti O'Leary. Inventory # 25201. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Investigative reporting has its hazards, but trouble hits 
home for Irene Kelly when her estranged aunt is murdered--and Irene becomes the 
leading suspect. With the police hot on her trail, Irene sets out to find cousin Travis,
her dead aunt’s son, convinced he’s the next target. But when Irene finds Travis, a 
camper-driving children’s storyteller with suspiciously deep pockets, things blow up--
literally. It takes several brushes with death, staying one step ahead of the law, and
a few not-so-sweet reunions for Irene to untangle a complex web of family secrets 
and long-held grudges, and discover just who is killing off the Kelly clan--and why.

Jan Burke is an award-winning author of novels and short stories. She is a winner of
the Edgar Award for Best Novel. Burke was born 1 August 1953 in Houston, Texas,
but has lived in Southern California most of her life. She comes from a close-knit 
family, and remains close to her parents, two sisters and a brother. Burke's husband
is musician Tim Burke, whose bands include Downtight. She attended California 
State University, Long Beach, and graduated with a degree in history. She worked 
as a researcher on an oral history project interviewing ‘Rosie the Riveters.’ Later she
became the manager of a manufacturing plant for a large corporation. She 
completed her first novel, Goodnight, Irene in the evenings after work. It was sold 
unagented and unsolicited to Simon & Schuster.
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Burke, Jan. Remember Me, Irene. New York. 1996. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684803437. 304 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Honi Werner. Inventory # 21875. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - I’m not who I used to be. The remark, whispered by a 
stranger on the street to Irene Kelly, becomes all the more unnerving when the 
newswoman realizes she knows the man. He’s Lucas Monroe, her former college 
instructor who had looked forward to a brilliant future. Now he’s a derelict in hiding, 
an unlikely suspect in blackmail and murder. What happened to Monroe’s life strikes
Irene as bizarre. But it’s what happens to him in death that fills her with dread. Her 
long-lost mentor is found murdered, and whatever the picturesque town of Las 
Piernas is hiding has made some people very rich, very guilty, and very dangerous. 
Irene Kelly and detective Frank Harriman have finally taken the plunge. Yet the 
newlyweds barely have time to settle into married life when Irene learns that Lucas,
an old college friend, needs to see her urgently. By the time Irene gets to him, 
however, he’s dead. Before long, shocking secrets surface about Lucas that make 
Irene even more determined to learn what got him killed.

Jan Burke is an award-winning author of novels and short stories. She is a winner of
the Edgar Award for Best Novel. Burke was born 1 August 1953 in Houston, Texas,
but has lived in Southern California most of her life. She comes from a close-knit 
family, and remains close to her parents, two sisters and a brother. Burke's husband
is musician Tim Burke, whose bands include Downtight. She attended California 
State University, Long Beach, and graduated with a degree in history. She worked 
as a researcher on an oral history project interviewing ‘Rosie the Riveters.’ Later she
became the manager of a manufacturing plant for a large corporation. She 
completed her first novel, Goodnight, Irene in the evenings after work. It was sold 
unagented and unsolicited to Simon & Schuster.
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Burke, Noel. The Shivering Bough. New York. 1944. Bartholomew House. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 7. Inventory # 35507.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Death comes creeping from the dancing flame on a 
haystack, with a prowler in the shadows.
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Burns, Rex. Angle of Attack. New York. 1979. Harper & Row. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0060105232. 250 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Robert Cuevas.
Inventory # 9459. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his day, El Jefe had run the richest rackets in Denver.
Today, he is just an old man with one high card: a tip on an unsolved gangland 
murder that leads straight to the top of the mob. To play his card, El Jefe needs one
cop he can trust—a tough cop with an angel’s name, a devil’s face, and a chicano’s
street-wise savvy: Gabe Wager.

Rex Burns, born Raoul Stephen Sehler, is the author of numerous books, articles, 
reviews and stories. The first in his series of police procedurals, The Alvarez 
Journal, won an Edgar for Best First Mystery and introduced the hard-boiled Denver
homicide detective Gabriel Villanueva Wager. Another, The Avenging Angel, was 
made into a feature movie, Messenger of Death, starring Charles Bronson. With 
Suicide Season, Burns introduced Devlin Kirk, a Denver private detective 
specializing in industrial security. The latest Gabe Wager yarn, The Leaning Land, 
takes Wager to a Ute Indian Reservation. Burns' books are published in hardback 
and paperback and have been translated into a number of foreign languages. He is
also co-editor, with Mary Rose Sullivan, of an anthology of detective stories entitled
Crime Classics, and has published under the pen name 'Tom Sehler.' For several 
years Burns wrote a monthly mystery book review column for the Rocky Mountain 
News, and other of his reviews have appeared in the Denver Post, the Miami 
Herald, and the Washington Post. His essays have appeared in scholarly 
publications as well as in popular periodicals such as The Writer. He is a contributor
to Scribner's Mystery and Suspense Writers, an advisor and contributor to the 
Oxford Companion to Mystery, and is the host of the Starz-Encore Mystery Channel
television series, Anatomy of A Mystery. He received his AB from Stanford 
University, and, after serving in the Marine Corps, his MA and Ph.D. from the 
University of Minnesota. He has published articles on American literature and 
culture, and a study of nineteenth century values entitled, Success in America: The
Yeoman Dream and the Industrial Revolution. Retired Emeritus from the University 
of Colorado at Denver, he lives and writes in Boulder.
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Cain, James M. The Baby in the Icebox & Other Short Fiction. New York. 1981. Holt
Rinehart Winston. 1st Trade Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket W/Wrinkled Front 
Flap. 0030585015. 312 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration & design by Irving 
Freeman. Inventory # 8352. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the first book to collect the best of his shorter 
work—selected short stories and sketches together with one of his finest serials, the
novella published at different times under the titles ‘Money and the Woman’ and 
‘The Embezzler.’ As taut and brilliant in its way as Cain’s most famous serial, Double
Indemnity, this ingenious example of Cain’s ‘love rack’ fiction has been out of print 
for many years, but reads as immediately today as when first written more than 
three decades ago. Equally fascinating, especially when seen within Roy Hoopes’s 
tracings of the development of Cain’s work, are the entertaining sketches and 
dialogues Cain originally wrote for journalistic publication— beautiful models of 
efficiency and concision stamped with Cain’s characteristic irony. We are given ten 
of his best, out of hundreds he wrote for the New York World and H.L. Mencken’s 
American Mercury. Together with nine of his finest short stories—including those 
three Cain classics, ‘Pastorale,’ ‘The Baby in the Icebox,’ and ‘Dead Man’—this 
volume comprises both an ideal introduction to the work of this remarkable American
author and a mandatory book for all James M. Cain fans. Roy Hoopes is an 
accomplished journalist and editor who has published hundreds of articles and half a
dozen books—most recently the widely acclaimed Americans Remember the Home
Front, a civilian documentary of World War II. He came to know James M. Cain in 
the last years of the writer’s life, and is completing the first full biography of Cain, 
with access to all estate papers including drafts of Cain’s own unfinished memoirs. 
That book, titled CAIN, will be published by Holt in 1982.

James Mallahan Cain (1892 - 1977) was a first-rate writer of American hard-boiled 
crime fiction, including THE POSTMAN ALWAYS RINGS TWICE, MILDRED 
PIERCE, and DOUBLE INDEMNITY. Cain published eighteen books in all and was
working on his autobiography at the time of his death.

keywords

Mystery America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

9781941758083.jpg

image

author pic filename

Calvin, Kris.jpg

author picture

listing

Calvin, Kris. One Murder More: A Maren Kane Mystery. San Francisco. 2015. 
Inkshares. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781941758083. 375 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the author. Inventory # 38807. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Silver Falchion Awards 2016 Winner: Best First Novel, 
Best Political Thriller, Best Female Detective/Sleuth. In Kris Calvin's debut mystery
One Murder More, a beautiful legislative aide is found stabbed to death in 
California's Capitol building. Maren Kane, a lobbyist for a fledgling Sacramento-
based toy company, is in the midst of a legislative fight that could make or break her
career. She doesn’t have time for a coffee break let alone involvement in a murder 
investigation. But when police arrest Maren's colleague for the crime, she's certain 
they have the wrong man. The cops suspect a crime of passion―love gone wrong.
Maren knows that in the capital, money and power drive all things tragic and 
scandalous. Sex and love are little more than window-dressing. But will she be able 
to prove her theory―and free her friend―before she becomes the next victim?

A former local elected official, author Kris Calvin knows politics from the inside out. 
Educated at Stanford and UC Berkeley in psychology and economics, Kris has been
honored by the California State Assembly and the Governor’s office for her 
leadership in advocacy on behalf of children. One Murder More is the first in Kris 
Calvin's new Maren Kane mystery series.
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Camilleri, Andrea. The Shape of Water: The First Inspector Montalbano Mystery. 
New York. 2002. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
Remainder Mark. 0670030929. Translated from the Italian by Stephen Sartarelli. 
225 pages. hardcover. #01. Cover: Andy Bridge. Inventory # 33805. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Andrea Camilleri's novels starring Inspector Montalbano
have become an international sensation and have been translated from Italian into 
eight languages, ranging from Dutch to Japanese. THE SHAPE OF WATER is the 
first book in this sly, witty, and engaging series with its sardonic take on Sicilian life.
Early one morning, Silvio Lupanello, a big shot in the village of Vigàta, is found dead
in his car with his pants around his knees. The car happens to be parked in a rough
part of town frequented by prostitutes and drug dealers, and as the news of his 
death spreads, the rumors begin. Enter Inspector Salvo Montalbano, Vigàta's most 
respected detective. With his characteristic mix of humor, cynicism, compassion, 
and love of good food, Montalbano goes into battle against the powerful and the 
corrupt who are determined to block his path to the real killer. This funny and fast-
paced Sicilian page-turner will be a delicious discovery for mystery aficionados and 
fiction lovers alike.

Andrea Calogero Camilleri (6 September 1925 – 17 July 2019) was an Italian writer.
Originally from Porto Empedocle, Sicily, Camilleri began university studies in the 
Faculty of Literature at the University of Palermo, but did not complete his degree. 
meanwhile publishing poems and short stories. He is the creator of Inspector 
Montalbano, a fractious Sicilian detective in the police force of Vigàta, an imaginary
Sicilian town. On 17 June 2019, Camilleri suffered a heart attack. He was admitted 
to hospital in a critical condition. He died on 17 July 2019.
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Canning, Victor. Black Flamingo. New York. 1965. Berkley Medallion. Berkley 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 160 pages. paperback. F1038. Inventory # 
37012. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEAD MAN’S SHOES. Stranded in the great Congo rain
forest, Bill Sinclair, whose own flying license has been suspended, borrows the 
identity (and flying credentials) of a dean man. In the wake of this act come 
acquaintance with a remarkable female and an ominous interest by strangers in 
Sinclair's movements. Before long, his stolen identity feels less like a new lease on 
life than a lease on death.

Victor Canning (16 June 1911 – 21 February 1986) was a prolific British writer of 
novels and thrillers who flourished in the 1950s, 1960s and 1970s. He was 
personally reticent, writing no memoirs and giving relatively few newspaper 
interviews. His masterpiece was The Rainbird Pattern (1972), which was awarded 
the CWA Silver Dagger and nominated for the Edgar awards. His later novels were
all far darker and more realistic than any of his earlier thrillers. They do not have 
conventional happy endings. The settings are mostly in the south of England, and 
the villains are often sinister government officials who crush the innocent bystanders
who might expose them.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

double negative.jpg

image

author pic filename

Carkeet, David.jpg

author picture

listing

Carkeet, David. Double Negative. New York. 1980. Dial Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0803717776. 246 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
Design by Judith K. Leeds. Inventory # 2001. $32.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One almost hesitates to call this fascinating and richly 
comic novel a mystery, yet it is. There is murder, and a mystery is solved, but within
these conventional boundaries the terrain is filled with wildness—bizarre killings in 
an ivory tower think-tank on the Wabash, where colleagues who can barely stand 
the sight of one another study the linguistic patterns of children. The first victim is a
man who makes a fetish of cultivating enemies. The prime suspect is an iconoclastic
linguist named Jeremy Cook, whose efforts to clear himself bring him into conflict 
with shrewd Lieutenant Leaf. To catch the murderer, Jeremy Cook must decipher a
constantly changing language, a tongue known to everyone but remembered by no
one, a riddle language in which it is impossible tO lie—baby talk. DOUBLE 
NEGATIVE is a novel of inflection as well as detection, and one of the most 
entertaining of the year.

David Carkeet (born November 15, 1946, Sonora, California) is an American 
novelist and essayist. Three of his novels have been named New York Times Book
Review Notable Books of the Year. Carkeet grew up in the small northern California
town where he was born and attended the University of California at Davis and 
Berkeley, graduating from the Davis campus with a B.A. degree in German in 1968.
He received an M.A. in English literature from the University of Wisconsin in 1970 
and a Ph.D. in English linguistics from Indiana University in 1973. From 1973 to 
2002 he taught writing and linguistics at the University of Missouri in St. Louis. He 
married Barbara Lubin of Elmira, New York, in 1975, and they raised three 
daughters, Anne, Laurie, and Molly. He has lived in Middlesex, Vermont, since 2003.
Carkeet has written six novels for adults, two novels for young adults, and one 
memoir. A comic writer in the vein of Kingsley Amis, David Lodge, and Peter De 
Vries, he is best known for his three novels featuring a linguist named Jeremy Cook
as the protagonist.
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Carlon, Patricia. The Unquiet Night. New York. 2000. Soho Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569471940. 191 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo
by Ludovic Moulin.Jacket design by Cheryl Cipriani. Inventory # 33082. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nine-year-old Ann has been taken to a nature reserve by
her Aunt Rachel. As they are leaving, she sees a strange young man staring at 
them. After his panic subsides, the young man, Mart, realizes that they may be able
to connect him to the girl he's just strangled. Hence a game of cat and mouse begins
as Mart stalks them and other inhabitants of their small Australian town. Will Ann 
and her aunt escape?

Patricia Carlon (9 January 1927 – 29 July 2002) was an Australian crime fiction 
writer whose most notable works are fourteen suspenseful novels published 
between 1961 and 1970. She sometimes used the pseudonyms Patricia Bernard 
and Barbara Christie. She was rediscovered in the 1990s, after The Whispering Wall
(1969) and The Souvenir (1970) were republished as part of a series of Australian 
Classic Crime. These and other novels have subsequently been reissued in the 
United States and Australia. Carlon lived almost all her life with, or next door to, her
parents, in Wagga Wagga and the Sydney suburbs of Homebush and Bexley. Her 
income source from her late teens onwards was writing articles and short stories for
magazines as well as her novels. She refused all interviews. After her death it 
became known that she had been profoundly deaf since the age of 11: something 
even her publishers had been unaware of, as she always communicated with them 
by letter. Her deafness has since been related to themes and plots in her novels, in
which people in possession of the truth about a crime are often isolated and in peril,
either through being physically trapped, or because they are unable make others 
believe them.
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Carr, A. A. Eye Killers. Norman. 1995. University Of Oklahoma Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0806127074. 344 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24317. 
$35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lurking in the caves of eastern New Mexico, Falke, a 
thousand-year-old vampire, chooses his next bride: Melissa Roanhorse, an 
Albuquerque teenager. To regain his granddaughter's life, Michael Roanhorse, an 
old Navajo sheepherder wise to the power of myth, must outwit the vampire and his 
loyal coven. So begins A. A. Carr's Eye Killers, a novel that combines the Eastern 
European legend of the vampire with the Navajo tale of the monster slayer. The 
songs of Michael Roanhorse's childhood include potent chants passed down 
through his grandmother, who sang to him of Changing Woman and her Warrior 
Twins, Monster Slayer and Child of the Water. But Michael's spiritual strength and 
his memory have waned with the years. Who is left to help reunite him with his 
family and his family with their heritage? Michael enlists Diana Logan, Melissa's 
young English teacher, to wrestle Melissa from the vampire. But to conquer Falke 
they must also overpower his coven: Elizabeth, captured by Falke in the 1850s 
during her family's journey along the Santa Fe Trail, and Hanna, once a prostitute in
Old Albuquerque, who aspires to supplant Falke's vampire reign. Michael must 
invoke ancient traditions to bring Melissa home. The elders undertake to teach 
Diana, but her Irish-American heritage has not prepared her for a fight against 
shape-shifting vampires who have lived - and murdered - for centuries. In Eye 
Killers, Carr delivers an imaginative clash of cultures - both a suspenseful thriller and
a valid rendering of navajo and Pueblo tribal life in contemporary New Mexico. His 
inventiveness, expressed through melodic prose and layers of fine storytelling, 
weaves new legends of the American Southwest.

A. A. Carr, producer and director of Prairie Dog Films, is Navajo and Laguna Pueblo.
Eye Killers is his first novel.

keywords

Mystery American 
Indian Literature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

bantam scandal at high
chimneys a2155.jpg

image

author pic filename

Carr, John Dickson.jpg

author picture

listing

Carr, John Dickson. Scandal at High Chimneys. New York. 1960. Bantam Books. 
Bantam Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 184 pages. paperback. A2155.
Inventory # 37013. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder and moral depravity in sanctimonious Victorian 
London.

John Dickson Carr (November 30, 1906 – February 27, 1977) was an American 
author of detective stories, who also published using the pseudonyms Carter 
Dickson, Carr Dickson and Roger Fairbairn. Carr is generally regarded as one of the
greatest writers of so-called "Golden Age" mysteries, complex, plot-driven stories in
which the puzzle is paramount. He was influenced in this regard by the works of 
Gaston Leroux and by the Father Brown stories of G. K. Chesterton. He was a 
master of so-called locked room mystery, in which a detective solves apparently 
impossible crimes.
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Carter, Charlotte. Coq Au Vin: A Nanette Hayes Mystery. New York. 1999. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892966785. 200 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Rachel McClain. Jacket illustration by Paul Rogers. 
Inventory # 27420. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It took fifteen minutes to locate Gigi Lacroix. He sat on a
bench waiting for us not ten yards away. A young girl was about to sit next to Gigi. 
She saw what we saw at the same moment: the glint of a big, thick blade on the 
ground. Gigi was leaking blood from the gaping wound in his side. And those flirty, 
lying eyes of his: dead, dead, dead. Lord, could that girl scream. Nanette Hayes, 
quick-witted, jazz-playing sleuth, is back, for one wild April in Paris, where hot music,
romance, and the darkest of long-simmering passions are about to collide. Nanette 
grew up idolizing her reckless Aunt Vivian. A freewheeling globe-trotter with a 
fondness for musicians, money, and good times, Viv inspired Nanette’s love of jazz
and free and easy living. So when Nanette’s mother gets a desperate telegram from
the long-missing Viv, it’s only right that Nanette return to the city she’s always loved 
to help find her aunt. At first, everything is all good. With ruefully charming gangster
Gigi Lacroix helping her search for Viv, Nanette is also enjoying some fiery Parisian
nights - playing at Bricktop’s and having steamy duets with Andre, a serious-minded
Detroit expatriate who’s mad-passionate about more than just jazz history. Then 
suddenly Gigi turns up dead, and Nanette is plunged into the dark past of le jazz hot.
Soon, to save herself, her aunt, and Andre, she’ll have to face some hard truths - 
about the past, herself, and her own illusions – that are promising heartbreak of the
seriously fatal kind.

CHARLOTTE CARTER is currently a New Yorker and works as a freelance editor 
and proofreader. She has lived in France, North Africa, Canada, and Chicago and 
has a lifelong love for mystery fiction.
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Carter, Charlotte. Drumsticks: A Nanette Hayes Mystery. New York. 2000. 
Mysterious Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892966793. 213
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Paul Rogers. Inventory # 32720. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nanette is back in New York City and busy getting over 
her ex-boyfriend in the only sane way possible for a woman of her sensitive, artistic
nature: drinking herself into oblivion. But when a friend gives her a voodoo doll, 
Nanette’s life seems to turn around. A missing check turns up, her street-corner 
saxophoning starts raking in the money, and she’s even offered a regular gig at a 
jazz club. Nan is so grateful that she invites the doll’s creator, an older woman 
named Ida Williams, to her first performance. But the gig has only just begun when 
the room explodes in gunfire. When the smoke clears, Ida is found dead. Who was 
the shooter? And why would they shoot a harmless old woman? Soon, Nanette will 
learn that the elderly craftswoman had a somewhat checkered past, and it will take
more than a voodoo doll to protect a sometime sleuth from its secrets.

CHARLOTTE CARTER is currently a New Yorker and works as a freelance editor 
and proofreader. She has lived in France, North Africa, Canada, and Chicago and 
has a lifelong love for mystery fiction.
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Carter, Charlotte. Rhode Island Red. New York. 1997. Serpent's Tail. 1st Edition. 
Fine in Hardcover. No Dustjacket As Issued. 1852425644. 170 pages. hardcover. 
Cover illustration by Claudia Andrei. Inventory # 24238. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nanette Hayes is a former child prodigy with a Master's 
degree in French, but earns her living playing saxophone for spare change on New
York's funkiest, meanest streets. It's how she likes it--until an undercover cop is 
murdered in her apartment. Suddenly, the law is on her case, a jazz-loving gangster
is making moves on her heart, her buppie boyfriend wants to tie the knot, and 
Nanette finds herself on the trail of one of the music world's greatest mysteries.

CHARLOTTE CARTER is currently a New Yorker and works as a freelance editor 
and proofreader. She has lived in France, North Africa, Canada, and Chicago and 
has a lifelong love for mystery fiction.
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Castle, Frank. The Violent Hours. Greenwich. 1956. Fawcett/Gold Medal. 1st 
Edition. Spine Worn & A Few Penned Numbers On Front Cover,Otherwise Good in
Wrappers. 159 pages. paperback. Cover painting by Lu Kimmel. Inventory # 35428.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was half past murder by Webb Grayburn’s watch-and 
time to see how much of a man he was. It began with the first body in the darkened
movie balcony, the body Webb found with its head crushed in by the butt of a Luger.
The second body belonged to Suzie, the girl Webb loved. She lay sheeted on a 
wheeled table, her face beautiful beneath the bright lights. Kellner had done this. 
Kellner, with the head like something chipped from rough granite; Kellner, the 
overpowering lover of many women; Kellner, the mocking. brutal ghost he had 
sought for years. And now Kellner, his ancient enemy, was loose in the streets of 
Los Angeles, on some terrible new mission of his own. Webb Grayburn went out to 
get him.

Frank Castle was a writer of pulp crime novels and Westerns. He also used the 
pseudonyms Val Munroe and Steve Thurman. Castle was born in New Mexico and 
graduated from the University of Oklahoma.
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Cavendish, Lady Grace. Assassin: The Lady Grace Mysteries. New York. 2004. 
Delacorte Books for Young Readers. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0385731515. 208 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37924. 
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Margaret Cavendish, one of Elizabeth I's 
Gentlewomen of the Bedchamber, lost her life in a bungled attempt to kill the Queen,
her daughter, Lady Grace, became a protégée to the monarch, who takes Grace 
under her wing. Now Grace, a spunky girl who romps through the gardens with the 
laundry maids and court tumblers and rolls her eyes at her fellow ladies, chronicles 
the court intrigues that swirl around her. It's the spring of 1569 and 13-year-old Lady
Grace, the youngest lady-in-waiting to the Queen, finds herself at a glittering ball 
choosing amongst three suitors. But the Queen's generosity turns deadly as threats,
dark secrets, and even murder descend on the Tudor court. And it is up to Grace to
use her intelligence, stealth, and curious nature to solve the mystery that threatens 
the very lifeblood of England.

All miscreants and ill-thinkers, keep out! The Lady Grace Mysteries come from the 
most privy and secret daybookes of Lady Grace Cavendish, Maid of Honour to Her
Gracious Majesty, Queen Elizabeth I of that name. The author lives in Whitehall 
Palace, Middlesex, in God’s Own Chosen Kingdom of England.
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Cecil, Henry. No Bail For the Judge. New York. 1952. Harper & Brothers. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good.No Dustjacket. 181 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
34288. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A dour and highly-respected High Court Judge finds 
himself on trial for the murder of a prostitute. He has no recollection of the events 
leading up to the murder so believes he may be guilty. His daughter, however, is 
convinced of his innocence, so she enlists the help of a petty thief to help solve the 
complex mystery.

Henry Cecil Leon (19 September 1902 – 23 May 1976), who wrote under the pen-
names Henry Cecil and Clifford Maxwell, was a judge and a writer of fiction about 
the British legal system. He was born near London in 1902 and was called to the Bar
in 1923. Later in 1949 he was appointed a County Court Judge, a position he held 
until 1967. He used these experiences as inspiration for his work. His books typically
feature educated and genteel fraudsters and blackmailers who lay ludicrously 
ingenious plots exploiting loopholes in the legal system.

keywords

Mystery England

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

039525017x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Chandler, Raymond.jpg

author picture

listing

Chandler, Raymond. Raymond Chandler Speaking. Boston. 1977. Houghton Mifflin.
1st Printing of This Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 039525017x. Edited
by Dorothy Gardiner & Kathrine Sorley Walker. 271 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
2079. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a collection of fascinating letters, the legendary 
Raymond Chandler gives his tough-minded, idiosyncratic and always spirited views
on everything from writing, Hollywood and T.V. to crime, cats and the human 
condition. Also included are his notes on famous murder cases, an unpublished 
short story and the first chapters of his last Philip Marlowe novel, left unfinished at 
his death.

Raymond Thornton Chandler (July 23, 1888 – March 26, 1959) was an American 
novelist and screenwriter. In 1932, at age forty-four, Raymond Chandler decided to
become a detective fiction writer after losing his job as an oil company executive 
during the Depression. His first short story, ‘Blackmailers Don't Shoot‘, was 
published in 1933 in Black Mask, a popular pulp magazine. His first novel, The Big 
Sleep, was published in 1939. In addition to his short stories, Chandler published 
just seven full novels during his lifetime (though an eighth in progress at his death 
was completed by Robert B. Parker). All but Playback have been made into motion
pictures, some several times. In the year before he died, he was elected president of
the Mystery Writers of America. He died on March 26, 1959, in La Jolla, California.
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Chandler, Raymond. Raymond Chandler's Philip Marlow: The Little Sister. New 
York. 1997. Fireside/Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 0684829339. Illustrated by Michael Lark. unpaginated. paperback. Jacket
art by Michael Lark. Inventory # 23680. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this innovative, graphic adaptation of Raymond 
Chandler's The Little Sister illustrator Michael Clark captures the film-noir vision of 
Los Angeles that Chandler brought compellingly to life in this classic novel. Full-color
illustrations. A movie starlet with a gangster boyfriend and a pair of siblings with a 
shared secret lure Marlowe into the less than glamorous and more than a little 
dangerous world of Hollywood fame. Chandler’s first foray into the industry that 
dominates the company town that is Los Angeles.

Raymond Thornton Chandler (July 23, 1888 – March 26, 1959) was an American 
novelist and screenwriter. In 1932, at age forty-four, Raymond Chandler decided to
become a detective fiction writer after losing his job as an oil company executive 
during the Depression. His first short story, ‘Blackmailers Don't Shoot‘, was 
published in 1933 in Black Mask, a popular pulp magazine. His first novel, The Big 
Sleep, was published in 1939. In addition to his short stories, Chandler published 
just seven full novels during his lifetime (though an eighth in progress at his death 
was completed by Robert B. Parker). All but Playback have been made into motion
pictures, some several times. In the year before he died, he was elected president of
the Mystery Writers of America. He died on March 26, 1959, in La Jolla, California.
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Chang, Henry. Chinatown Beat: A Detective Jack Yu Investigation. New York. 2006.
Soho Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569474370. 214 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Cheryl L. Cipriani. Inventory # 4071. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Detective Jack Yu grew up in Chinatown. Some of his 
friends are criminals now; some are dead. Jack has just been transferred to his old 
neighborhood, where 99 percent of the cops are white. Unlike the others, confused 
by the residents who speak another language even when they’re speaking English,
Jack knows what’s going on. He is confronted with a serial rapist who preys on 
young Chinese girls. Then Uncle Four, an elderly and respected leader of the 
charitable Hip Ching Society and member of the Hong Kong-based Red Circle Triad,
is gunned down. Jack learns that benevolent Uncle Four had a gorgeous young 
mistress imported from Hong Kong. And she is missing. To solve these crimes, Jack
turns to an elderly fortune teller, another old friend of his, in addition to employing 
modern police methods. This debut mystery powerfully conveys the sights, sounds,
and smells of Chinatown, as well as the attitudes of its inhabitants.

Henry Chang is an Asian-American detective story author from New York City. Born
and raised in Chinatown, Chang bases his Detective Jack Yu Series primarily in this
setting, and his objective "insider's" view influences the development of his stories' 
settings. His series focuses on the violence and poverty in Chinatown which he 
witnessed as he grew up. He is a graduate of CCNY. He began writing his first novel
whilst working as a director of security for the Trump Organization. In 2011, Chang
was honored by Hamilton Madison House, an organization for improving 
impoverished areas of Manhattan, for his literary contributions to historic Chinatown.
He has been featured at the Asian American Literary Festival and has done 
readings in collaboration with the New Museum's Festival of Ideas for the New City 
and the Museum of Chinese in America. He lives in Chinatown, Manhattan.
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Charteris, Leslie. Featuring the Saint. New York. 1931. Avon Publications. Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 125 pages. paperback. 803. Inventory # 37017. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - D is for DOPE – and DEATH! A world-famous cabaret 
king directs an international dope racket after show-time. A gorgeous, stage-struck 
society girl wants to ‘live more’ - any time, any place. A fat German known in the 
trade as ‘a buyer and seller,’ a dealer in human misery. AND A SMALL, 
UNPRETENTIOUS SUITCASE LOADED WITH TINS OF ‘WHITE TOBACCO’ 
WORTH THOUSANDS! The reckless, matchless Robin Hood of modern crime in an
action-charged adventure that spans the capitals of Europe and involves the Saint 
with the secret police of four countries in a violent game of DRUGS, DYNAMITE - 
and SUDDEN DEATH!

Leslie Charteris (12 May 1907 – 15 April 1993), born Leslie Charles Bowyer-Yin, 
was a British-American author of adventure fiction, as well as a screenwriter. He 
was best known for his many books chronicling the adventures of Simon Templar, 
alias 'The Saint.'
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Charteris, Leslie. The Saint - the Happy Highwayman. New York. 1939. Avon 
Publications. Avon Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 127 pages. 
paperback. 680. Inventory # 37018. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Death struggle above the City! A well-stacked blonde 
with a racket as cool as her curves. A Broadway producer with a behind-the-scenes
talent for preying on lush but gullible lovelies. An underworld king-pin with an 
awesome habit of laying out his opponents on cold marble slabs. These are only 
three of the big-time hoods, broads and bandits you'll meet as the Saint outguesses
the New York police, busts the big town wide open, and turns U.S.A. into a lively 
assortment of Urbanity, Spice, and Adventure!

Leslie Charteris (12 May 1907 – 15 April 1993), born Leslie Charles Bowyer-Yin, 
was a British-American author of adventure fiction, as well as a screenwriter. He 
was best known for his many books chronicling the adventures of Simon Templar, 
alias 'The Saint.'
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Charteris, Leslie. The Saint & the Ace of Knaves. New York. 1938. Avon 
Publications. Avon Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece 
Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 128 pages. paperback. 663. Inventory # 37019.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Saint, 3 movie queens - and a killer! TWO LUSH 
LOVELIES DO A PRIVATE SCREENING IN THE SAINT'S PRIVATE QUARTERS.
A GOLDEN GODDESS OF THE MOVIES-WITH A SHAPE THAT IS STRICTLY 
‘WIDE SCREEN’-EYES THE SAINT WITH CHILLING TERROR. And Simon 
Templar, the Lochinvar of Modern Crime, is launched on the most provocative case 
in his delightfully deadly career!

Leslie Charteris (12 May 1907 – 15 April 1993), born Leslie Charles Bowyer-Yin, 
was a British-American author of adventure fiction, as well as a screenwriter. He 
was best known for his many books chronicling the adventures of Simon Templar, 
alias 'The Saint.'
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Charteris, Leslie. The Saint On Guard. New York. 1944. Avon Publications. Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 127 pages. paperback. 827. Inventory # 
41511. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Simon Templar tangles with a sinister mob, a beautiful 
girl - and the N. Y. Police Department! ‘Leslie Charteris’ tales. are always a 
fascinating blend of suspense, fast-paced excitement, humor, and roguish romance
and sophistication.’ - Hartford Courant. WHO’S WHO IN THIS THRILLING 
WHODUNIT! THE CORPSE: Gabriel Linnet, who held the clue to a ruthless black 
market ring. THE GIRL: Barbara Sinclair, who knew too much about men and 
murder. THE POLICE: Inspector Fernak, who believed that, for once, the Saint had
gone too far. THE KILLER: ???. And, of course THE SAINT: Simon Templar, the 
20th Century Robin Hood, who battles mobsters, bedevils the police, and captivates
women before he brings a murderer to justice!

Leslie Charteris (12 May 1907 – 15 April 1993), born Leslie Charles Bowyer-Yin, 
was a British-American author of adventure fiction, as well as a screenwriter. He 
was best known for his many books chronicling the adventures of Simon Templar, 
alias 'The Saint.'
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Charyn, Jerome. Marilyn the Wild. New York. 1976. Arbor House. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0877951292. 246 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 31302. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The new novel about a kind of Jewish Popeye Doyle and
his rampant daughter, by a ‘marvelous’ (New York Times Book Review) author who 
‘forces one deep into his inimitable world of tough-talking fuzz’ (New York Times) 
that ‘makes the friends of Eddie Coyle look like choirboys’ (Publishers Weekly). 
Isaac Sidel (known to his detractors as Isaac the Pure) was a cop—the toughest, 
hardest and most incorruptible in the business; and he ruled the meanest kingdom 
of the city —the Lower East Side. The only one he couldn’t handle was Marilyn the
Wild, his daughter and the only person he truly loved. Also, Rupert, the brilliant 
vindictive son of Isaac’s oldest friend, who in an alliance with a kung-fu expert and a
fiery teen-age ‘mama’ formed the Lollipop Gang, dedicated to the violent end of 
Isaac’s sway. When his gang was finally broken, Rupert then stalked Isaac’s softest
spot, Marilyn, in one of the best page-turning finales ever written. This high voltage 
novel pulls the reader into America’s urban underbelly—wild, terrifying and 
wondrously tender in its fashion. Its people and their remarkable histories will not let
you go. not even long after the very last page.

Jerome Charyn (born May 13, 1937) is an award-winning American author. With 
over 50 published works over a 50-year span, Charyn has a long-standing 
reputation as an inventive and prolific chronicler of real and imagined American life.
Charyn was Distinguished Professor of Film Studies at the American University of 
Paris until 2009, when he retired from teaching. In addition to his writing and 
teaching, Charyn is a tournament table tennis player, once ranked in the top 10 
percent of players in France. Noted novelist Don DeLillo called Charyn’s book on 
table tennis, Sizzling Chops & Devilish Spins, ‘The Sun Also Rises of ping-pong.’ 
Charyn lives in Paris and New York City.
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Charyn, Jerome. Montezuma's Man: An Isaac Sidel Novel. New York. 1993. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892964618. 277 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 21850. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Joe Barbarossa is a descendant of a Nez Perce warrior
who was scared of blood. Joe isn't. When he whacks someone he stays whacked - 
usually - and when he sells dope he gets away with it, always. Joe isn't just any 
warrior, he's a New York City cop. He's also Montezuma's Man. He just doesn't 
know it yet. FBI don Frederic LeComte wants Joe to be Isaac Sidel's man. Isaac 
wants Joe to drive his black Dodge. Along with the Pink Commish, Joe becomes 
one of the Black Stocking Twins, hitting Mafia social clubs from Brooklyn to the 
Bronx. But neither Isaac nor Barbarossa are prepared for the sea of blood and 
trouble into which they will plunge. Two estranged mobsters - Sal Rubino and Jerry
DiAngelisare quarreling over some wooden Sicilian puppets. In the hands of a 
master puppeteer and his assistant, the hand-carved dolls tell stories of war and 
honor and heartbreak reaching back to the time of Charlemagne. In the hands of 
master string puller LeComte and a Mafia turncoat named Montezuma, the puppets 
tell another story: one of murder, mayhem, and kilos of elegantly imported heroin.

Jerome Charyn (born May 13, 1937) is an award-winning American author. With 
over 50 published works over a 50-year span, Charyn has a long-standing 
reputation as an inventive and prolific chronicler of real and imagined American life.
Charyn was Distinguished Professor of Film Studies at the American University of 
Paris until 2009, when he retired from teaching. In addition to his writing and 
teaching, Charyn is a tournament table tennis player, once ranked in the top 10 
percent of players in France. Noted novelist Don DeLillo called Charyn’s book on 
table tennis, Sizzling Chops & Devilish Spins, ‘The Sun Also Rises of ping-pong.’ 
Charyn lives in Paris and New York City.
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Chesbro, George C. Dark Chant in a Crimson Key: A Mongo Mystery. New York. 
1992. Mysterious Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder
Mark On Bottom Edge. 0892964634. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27996. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A cranky philanthropist hires Dr. Robert 'Mongo' 
Frederickson to help solve a case in Switzerland in which a dangerous Ninja con 
man is depleting the funds of an organization that sends medical aid to third world 
countries.

George C. Chesbro (June 4, 1940 – November 18, 2008) was an American author 
of detective fiction. His most notable works feature Dr. Robert ‘Mongo the 
Magnificent‘ Fredrickson. He also wrote the novelisation of The Golden Child, a 
movie of the same name starring Eddie Murphy. Chesbro was born in Washington,
D.C. He worked as a special education teacher at Pearl River and later at Rockland
Psychiatric Center, where he worked with troubled teens. Chesbro was married and
had one daughter and two stepdaughters.
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Chesbro, George C. Second Horseman Out of Eden: A Mongo Mystery. New York.
1989. Atheneum. 1st American Edition. Mystery Writers of America Stamp in Front,
Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689119798. 248 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
27875. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The seventh novel in Chesbro's widely-praised mystery-
thriller series featuring New York private detective Mongo Frederickson, a dwarf, 
and his brother, Garth, who must race against time during the Christmas holidays to
find and rescue a little girl who may be in the abusive hands of a renegade 
televangelist.

George C. Chesbro (June 4, 1940 – November 18, 2008) was an American author 
of detective fiction. His most notable works feature Dr. Robert ‘Mongo the 
Magnificent‘ Fredrickson. He also wrote the novelisation of The Golden Child, a 
movie of the same name starring Eddie Murphy. Chesbro was born in Washington,
D.C. He worked as a special education teacher at Pearl River and later at Rockland
Psychiatric Center, where he worked with troubled teens. Chesbro was married and
had one daughter and two stepdaughters.
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Chesbro, George C. The Cold Smell of Sacred Stone: A Mongo Mystery. New York.
1988. Atheneum. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689119135. 297
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26554. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Garth's poisoning by a mysterious substance, combined
with his experiences related in 'The Beasts of Valhalla, ' changes his personality, 
causing him to become estranged from Mongo and his family--and resulting in tens
of thousands of people coming to believe that he is the promised messiah.

George C. Chesbro (June 4, 1940 – November 18, 2008) was an American author 
of detective fiction. His most notable works feature Dr. Robert ‘Mongo the 
Magnificent‘ Fredrickson. He also wrote the novelisation of The Golden Child, a 
movie of the same name starring Eddie Murphy. Chesbro was born in Washington,
D.C. He worked as a special education teacher at Pearl River and later at Rockland
Psychiatric Center, where he worked with troubled teens. Chesbro was married and
had one daughter and two stepdaughters.
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Chesbro, George C. Veil. New York. 1986. Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0892961597. Remainder 
Mark On Bottom Edge. 228 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23801. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Veil Kendry was born, a brain infection almost 
ended his life. Surviving that illness has left him with a power that is both a blessing
and a curse. Veil dreams with a clarity unknown to normal people; his dreams bring
him to the edges of time and infinity---and to the minds of other men. Veil left his 
career in the CIA to become a painter, an artist whose landscapes are of another 
place. .usually unseen, totally unknown. He has volunteered to undergo tests at the 
Institute for Human Studies, and now someone there is trying to kill him. Veil's 
background has left him with enemies, both inside the Agency and out. He doesn't 
know where the threat is coming from. He does know that the U.S. Army shares land
with the Institute, and that some of the investigations going on there have nothing to
do with psychic research but with something perhaps more important---those 
persons known as the Lazarus People. The Lazarus People are those who were 
clinically dead, but who have returned to life with stories of another place---the place
of Veil's painted landscapes. The place where Veil's final battle will be fought.

George C. Chesbro (June 4, 1940 – November 18, 2008) was an American author 
of detective fiction. His most notable works feature Dr. Robert ‘Mongo the 
Magnificent‘ Fredrickson. He also wrote the novelisation of The Golden Child, a 
movie of the same name starring Eddie Murphy. Chesbro was born in Washington,
D.C. He worked as a special education teacher at Pearl River and later at Rockland
Psychiatric Center, where he worked with troubled teens. Chesbro was married and
had one daughter and two stepdaughters.
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Chevigny, Paul. Criminal Mischief. New York. 1977. Pantheon Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394411390. 244 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Carla Barr. Inventory # 23319. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paul Chevigny is one of the nation’s leading civil liberties
attorneys, the defender of hundreds of men and women, from Black Panthers to the
prisoners of Attica. He has become the country’s leading authority on police abuse 
and police provocation, the subjects of his two earlier books. Chevigny’s first work of
fiction, a highly realistic novel of crime and punishment, makes convincing use of 
this vast and comprehensive knowledge. He is at home equally in the office of the 
assistant D.A., the prison cell, the ghetto bar, the welfare office. Here is the world of
daily injustices, police corruption, and police provocation, the Streets, the Courts, the
jails as they really are. Few novels have described this world with such accuracy, 
such intelligence, such originality. The story revolves around a vicious policeman, 
Willy Stella, whose murder of one man and attempted murder of another are ignored
by the police hierarchy. A group of young radicals who decide to avenge his victims 
find themselves caught up in an increasingly complex net in which the would-be 
avengers become the pursued. The book is thus the story of a series of crimes, of 
their discovery and their solution. But the truth is not unraveled by a mythical 
detective hero; it comes about through the interrelationships of a fascinating group 
of very real people.

Paul Chevigny teaches at New York University Law School and is the author of 
several books on police abuse, including Police Power (1965) and Cops and Rebels
(1972). He has also worked on numerous reports for Americas Watch and other 
human rights organizations.
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Cheyney, Peter. Dark Interlude. New York. 1949. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 197 pages. paperback. 730. Inventory
# 37021. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He staked his life on a dangerous spy. She was beautiful
- and RUTHLESS. But O'Mara had to put his life in her hands, had to rely on her in 
the most dangerous assignment he ever undertook. Dumped in the heart of the 
enemy's territory. disguised as a drunken derelict. renounced by his own country. 
betrayed by the man who was sent to save him. beaten and tortured by enemy 
agents. weakened by months of cheap liquor and bad living. he had to carry out his
mission. and he had to trust this fascinating, deadly woman.

Reginald Evelyn Peter Southouse Cheyney (22 February 1896 – 26 June 1951) – 
known as Peter Cheyney – was a British crime fiction writer who flourished between
1936 and 1951. Cheyney is the author of hard-boiled short stories and novels in the
American style, most famously a series of ten novels about agent/detective Lemmy
Caution, which, starting in 1953, were adapted into a series of French movies, all 
starring Eddie Constantine. (The most well-known of these, the 1965 science fiction
film Alphaville, was not directly based on a Cheyney novel.) His other memorable 
creation is Slim Callaghan, a somewhat disreputable private detective most at home
in the less savoury sections of London. Although Cheyney's novels sold in the 
millions during his lifetime, he is almost forgotten today, and his works are mostly 
out of print.
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Cheyney, Peter. Mistress Murder. New York. 1951. Avon Publications. Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 189 pages. paperback. 349. Inventory
# 37022. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The gripping mystery story of a detective and a scheming
temptress who plots to have him hanged! A Swift, Gory Mystery All About - A 
Woman Scorned, Who Seeks Revenge; A Blackmailer. Who Turns To Murder; A 
Private Detective, And His Violent Efforts To - 1) Keep Scotland Yard From Booking
Him For Murder! 2) Find And Capture A Sinister, Unknown, Killer! 3) Escape Being
Murdered Himself!

Reginald Evelyn Peter Southouse Cheyney (22 February 1896 – 26 June 1951) – 
known as Peter Cheyney – was a British crime fiction writer who flourished between
1936 and 1951. Cheyney is the author of hard-boiled short stories and novels in the
American style, most famously a series of ten novels about agent/detective Lemmy
Caution, which, starting in 1953, were adapted into a series of French movies, all 
starring Eddie Constantine. (The most well-known of these, the 1965 science fiction
film Alphaville, was not directly based on a Cheyney novel.) His other memorable 
creation is Slim Callaghan, a somewhat disreputable private detective most at home
in the less savoury sections of London. Although Cheyney's novels sold in the 
millions during his lifetime, he is almost forgotten today, and his works are mostly 
out of print.
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Cheyney, Peter. The Dark Street Murders. New York. 1946. Avon Books. 1st Avon 
Paperback Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked,Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 199 pages. paperback. 93. Inventory # 35549. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meet Shaun O’Mara, a slick and capable Irishman, who 
can liquidate a foreign agent or make love to a beautiful woman with equal facility. 
Returning from a South American assignment for the British secret Service, he finds
himself in the midst of the seething hot-bed of intrigue that was London in the days 
before the Normandy invasion. How he cunningly and ruthlessly breaks up an 
enemy intelligence ring, with all its sinister ramifications, makes for one of the most 
entertaining stories to come out of the war. Peter Cheyney has created here a 
strong paced tale of action and suspense, written with great vividness and dramatic
skill. He has cleverly woven together all the ingredients of a classic spy story with an
intriguing mystery yarn, and the result is guaranteed to please and fascinate the 
most exacting reader.

Reginald Evelyn Peter Southouse Cheyney (22 February 1896 – 26 June 1951) – 
known as Peter Cheyney – was a British crime fiction writer who flourished between
1936 and 1951. Cheyney is the author of hard-boiled short stories and novels in the
American style, most famously a series of ten novels about agent/detective Lemmy
Caution, which, starting in 1953, were adapted into a series of French movies, all 
starring Eddie Constantine. (The most well-known of these, the 1965 science fiction
film Alphaville, was not directly based on a Cheyney novel.) His other memorable 
creation is Slim Callaghan, a somewhat disreputable private detective most at home
in the less savoury sections of London. Although Cheyney's novels sold in the 
millions during his lifetime, he is almost forgotten today, and his works are mostly 
out of print.
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Christie, Agatha. A Murder Is Announced. New York. 1964. Pocket Books. 3rd 
Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 229 pages. paperback.
4658. Inventory # 37023. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE DATE WAS ADVERTISED IN THE GAZETTE. A 
MURDER IS ANNOUNCED and will take place on Friday, October 29th, at Little 
Paddocks, at 6.30 p.m. Friends please accept this, the only intimation. Everyone 
thought it was a harmless game. And so on the night of October 29, the neighbors 
dropped by, just out of curiosity. Then, as the clock chimed 6: 30, the room went 
dark. A gun exploded! A body fell! A woman screamed! When the lights went on, a
man was found lying on the floor. He was wrapped in a black cloak. He wore a black
mask and he lay in a pool of blood—dead. There had been thirteen people in the 
room—thirteen witnesses who might have identified the killer. Who was the corpse?
Who was the killer? And why had this murder been announced?

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. A Pocket Full of Rye. New York. 1954. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 182 pages. paperback. 1036. Cover
painting by James Meese. Inventory # 41507. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ONE MURDER was only the beginning! The Corpse’s 
Wife Makes Her Entrance. ‘Adele Fortescue was glamour all through. Her appeal 
was obvious. It said simply to every man, ‘Here I am. I’m a woman.’ She spoke and
moved and breathed sex.’ When Adele was told that her bullying husband, Rex, had
been murdered, she burst into sobs. But even as she wept, Adele could not keep 
her cupid’s mouth from forming a faint smile. For Adele—like her lover and every 
other member of the disreputable Fortescue family—was secretly glad that Rex was
dead. Now she had money and freedom. But her happiness didn’t last long. The 
next day, Adele Fortescue was found dead, murdered like her husband!

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Curtain. New York. 1976. Pocket Books. 3rd Pocket Books 
Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 067180720x. 280 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 37025. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hercule Poirot's last and greatest case. The house 
guests at Styles seemed perfectly pleasant to Captain Hastings; there was his own 
daughter Judith, an inoffensive ornithologist called Norton, dashing Mr Allerton, 
brittle Miss Cole, Doctor Franklin and his fragile wife Barbara , Nurse Craven, 
Colonel Luttrell and his charming wife, Daisy, and the charismatic Boyd-Carrington.
So Hastings was shocked to learn from Hercule Poirot's declaration that one of them
was a five-times murderer. True, the ageing detective was crippled with arthritis, but
had his deductive instincts finally deserted him?

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Death On the Nile. New York. 0. Avon Publications. Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 262 pages. paperback. T-401. Inventory # 37026. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Violence and intrigue in Egypt. The tranquility of a luxury
cruise along the Nile was shattered by the discovery that Linnet Ridgeway had been
shot through the head. She was young, stylish, and beautiful. A girl who had 
everything, until she lost her life. Hercule Poirot recalled an earlier outburst by a 
fellow passenger: “I’d like to put my dear little pistol against her head and just press 
the trigger.” Yet under the searing heat of the Egyptian sun, nothing is ever quite 
what it seems. A sweeping mystery of love, jealousy, and betrayal, Death on the Nile
is one of Christie’s most legendary and timeless works.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Easy To Kill. New York. 1960. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books 
Paperback Printing. Trace Of Water-Stain On Bottom Corner Of Last Few Pages, 
Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 152 pages. paperback. C-397. Inventory # 37027. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Someone was getting away with MURDER! 1. 2. 3 
‘accidental’ deaths in a row. And only prim little Miss Lavinia Fullerton guessed they
weren't really accidents at all. She told Luke Fitzwilliam that Dr. Humbleby would be
next. But she was wrong. Hours later Miss Fullerton herself became victim number.
4. Dr. Humbleby was number 5. So Fitzwilliam began his own one-man campaign to
end a terrifying, ghoulish chain of murders. He knew he had' taken on a dangerous,
perhaps impossible, job. For Miss Fullerton had said that the killer was ‘just the last
person anyone would suspect.’ That's why this homicidal maniac had found it so 
EASY TO KILL.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Murder With Mirrors. New York. 1955. Pocket Books. 2nd Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near 
The Bottom Spine. 165 pages. paperback. 1021. Cover design by Arthur Sussman. 
Inventory # 37034. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Violent death explodes in a home for juvenile 
delinquents. ‘I haven't done badly out of marriage.’ said Ruth Van Rydock, ‘take it by
and large.’ Miss Jane Marple thought Ruth was putting it mildly. Ruth had been 
married three times, each time to an extremely wealthy man, and the resultant 
divorces had increased her bank balance without in the least souring her disposition.
‘Of course,’ said Mrs. Van Rydock, ‘I've always been tough. I've not expected too 
much of life - or of men - and I've done very well out of it, and no hard feelings. 
That's why I want you to visit Carrie Louise - size's always had a tendency to marry
cranks!’ And that's how shrewd Jane Marple came to visit Stonygates, where two-
hundred-odd juvenile delinquents were no problem at all, but a half-dozen members
of a wealthy family were intimately connected with MURDER!

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.keywords
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Paperbacks
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Price $6.00
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Christie, Agatha. Ordeal By Innocence. New York. 1959. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 211 pages. paperback. C-386. 
Inventory # 37035. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of a baffling murder that had to solved TWICE!
For weeks the newspapers carried the shocking details of the Argyle Murder Case, 
of Jack Argyle's trial and conviction for the brutal slaying of his mother, and finally of
Jack's death. Only two people knew that justice had not been done. One was, the 
stranger who could have proved Jack's alibi, and the other - the real murderer. Then
suddenly the missing witness returned to clear Jack's name. And the killer - an 
‘innocent’ member of the Argyle household - moved to strike once again.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Poirot Investigates. New York. 1961. Bantam Books. 3rd Bantam 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 167 pages. paperback. J2604. Inventory # 37036. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In POIROT INVESTIGATES Agatha Christie challenges
her detective and the reader with a series of baffling mysteries. With all the clues 
plainly revealed, the reader should be able to arrive at the solution as soon as 
HERCULE Poirot – but few readers do!

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Remembered Death. New York. 1947. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 218 pages. paperback.
451. Inventory # 41523. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rosemary - That’s for Remembrance. Beautiful 
Rosemary Barton had been dead for nearly a year when the anonymous letters 
reached her husband, George. She had died, everyone thought, by suicide. The 
circumstances had been dramatic. At her own birthday party she had taken poison 
in her champagne. But the letters cried murder! Then some disturbing evidence 
came to light. Who was ‘Leopard,’ the man to whom Rosemary had professed 
undying love? What was the dangerous secret she had known concerning swarthy 
young Anthony Browne? Then there was the fact that both George’s secretary, 
Ruth, and Rosemary’ sister, Iris, had reason to be pleased by Rosemary’s death. It
was not until murder struck again and Colonel Race stepped into the picture that the
truth about remembered death began to emerge. The climax is a smashing surprise
ending to a superb Agatha Christie mystery.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.keywords
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Price $6.00
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Christie, Agatha. Sad Cypress. New York. 1940. Lawrence E. Spivak. 1st Lawrence
Spivak Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers With A Piece Missing from the Top 
Spine. 126 pages. paperback. B54. Inventory # 41535. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Beautiful young Elinor Carlisle stood serenely in the 
dock, accused of the murder of Mary Gerrard, her rival in love. The evidence was 
damning: only Elinor had the motive, the opportunity and the means to administer 
the fatal poison. Yet, inside the hostile courtroom, only one man still presumed 
Elinor was innocent until proven guilty: Hercule Poirot was all that stood between 
Elinor and the gallows.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. Sleeping Murder: Miss Marple's Last Case. New York. 1977. 
Bantam Books. Bantam Paperback Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good
in Wrappers. 0553107062. 297 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37039. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Agatha Christie has saved her best for last. Her final 
novel features the beloved, uncannily perceptive Miss Jane Marple unraveling the 
most tantalizing, most macabre case of her career. With this extraordinary novel—
pervaded by a very real, very memorable sense of evil—Dame Agatha has ensured
her reputation as the world's greatest author of detective fiction and has bequeathed
her millions of readers one last delicious surprise.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. The Big Four. New York. 0. Avon Books. Paperback Edition. Some
Spine Wear,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. A Hercule Poirot mystery. 276 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 35422. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Agatha Christie's second novel, in which Hercule Poirot, 
the little Belgian detective, brings about the downfall of the notorious Big Four in 
their nefarious plot to dominate the world.

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. The Body in the Library: A Jane Marple Murder Mystery. New York.
1976. Pocket Books. 25th Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Spine Slightly Cocked,
Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0671810154. 160 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 37040. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - YOU THINK A SECOND MURDER? Sir Henry Clithering
asked Miss Marple. 'Why not? When anyone has committed one murder he doesn't
shrink from another, does he? Nor even from a third.'

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. The Regatta Mystery & Other Stories. New York. 0. Avon 
Publications. Avon Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 190 pages. paperback. T
-220. Inventory # 37041. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hercule Poirot and Mr. Parker Pyne, the two great 
detectives teamed in one book! MURDER IN THE INTERNATIONAL SET! A garish
party at an exclusive night-club to commemorate the MURDER of the host's wife. 
THE HOST: An American millionaire playboy. THE GUESTS: The murdered 
woman's blonde and lovely young sister; A desirable bachelor and man of affairs; A
darkly luscious Latin spitfire; A ranking diplomat of secretive habits; AND Hercule 
Poirot. The uninvited guest - MURDER!

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Christie, Agatha. The Witness For the Prosecution. New York. 1948. Dell Publishing
Company. Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming 
Off Near The Bottom Spine. 192 pages. paperback. 855. Cover illustration by 
William George. Inventory # 37042. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hercule Poirot puts in an appearance towards the end of
this novel. ‘Who would have believed that a handsome young man, down on his 
luck, had cultivated the friendship of an elderly rich lady out of the goodness of his 
heart? Very few, considering the fact that the lady's untimely demise resulted in his 
good fortune. It wasn't going to be easy for the defense to prove his innocence, 
especially when the young man's mistress was the only one who could save him -- 
and she was a witness for the prosecution. ’

Dame Agatha Mary Clarissa Christie (born Miller; 15 September 1890 – 12 January
1976) was an English crime writer of novels, short stories, and plays. She also wrote
six romances under the name Mary Westmacott, but she is best remembered for the
66 detective novels and more than 15 short story collections she wrote under her 
own name, most of which revolve around the investigations of such characters as 
Hercule Poirot, Miss Jane Marple and Tommy and Tuppence. She also wrote the 
world's longest-running play, The Mousetrap.
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Cirni, Jim. The Big Squeeze. New York. 1991. Soho Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 093914946x. 225 pages. hardcover. Jacket art by Jill 
Slaymaker, detail from 'Man Without a Bed'. Inventory # 18429. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - You wouldn’t think getting shot would be somebody’s 
idea of a big break, but it might just be ‘Dip’ Dippolito’s. When he takes a bullet for 
the mob boss’s kid, his luck seems to turn. THE BIG SQUEEZE is uncannily realistic
and gritty: the portrait of a tough guy in a tough corner, rendered with an authenticity
that has become Cirni’s hallmark.

Jim Cirni, a first generation Italian-American, drew inspiration for his mafia crime 
thrillers from his roots in Brooklyn, New York. Cirni served as a paratrooper in the 
82nd United States Airborne during the late 1950s and spent the following forty 
years working in public accounting, writing novels in his leisure. He passed in 2004.
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Clark, Mary Higgins. All Through the Night : A Suspense Story. New York. Simon &
Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684856603. 171 pages.
Hardcover. Inventory # 40997. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A desperate mother. Her missing child. A stolen chalice.
With Silent Night, Mary Higgins Clark, America's own Queen of Suspense, gave her
readers their best Christmas present ever. Now, with All Through the Night, she 
once again celebrates the Christmas season with a tale of suspense that will keep 
readers turning the pages -- all through the night. At the center of the novel are two
of Mary Higgins Clark's most beloved characters, Alvirah, the lottery winner turned 
amateur sleuth, and her husband, Willy, both of them caught up in a Christmas 
mystery that calls on all of Alvirah's deductive powers, as well as Willy's world-class
common sense. The story begins when a young unmarried woman leaves her 
newborn child on the rectory doorstep at a church on the Upper West Side of 
Manhattan. At the same moment, inside the church, a young man is stealing a 
treasured artifact, a chalice adorned with a single star-shaped diamond. Both the 
infant and the chalice disappear. Seven years later, a few weeks before Christmas,
Alvirah and Willy are busy helping Willy's sister Cordelia, a nun who runs a thrift 
shop that doubles as an after-school shelter for neighborhood kids, prepare for the 
upcoming Christmas pageant. The future of the shelter is threatened, however, 
when the city condemns the building for that use, and it is further jeopardized when
a nearby brownstone to which the shelter was to be moved turns out to have been 
willed to a young couple who were tenants in the building. Alvirah refuses to believe
that the will is genuine and sets out to prove that the couple are con artists. Soon 
she is involved in the mystery of the chalice and the child. In All Through the Night,
Mary Higgins Clark has fashioned a Christmas gift for all her readers.

Mary Theresa Eleanor Higgins Clark[ (December 24, 1927 – January 31, 2020) was
an American author of suspense novels. Each of her 51 books was a bestseller in 
the United States and various European countries, and all of her novels remained in
print as of 2015, with her debut suspense novel, Where Are the Children?, in its 
seventy-fifth printing.
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Clausen, Lowen. First Avenue. Seattle. 1999. Watershed Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0966991907. 352 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Jacket photograph by Mel Curtis. Inventory # 28318. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When novelist Lowen Clausen first began writing First 
Avenue, ‘there was no distance between the street and me.’ Having once been a 
seasoned beat cop in the waterfront city, Clausen creates a convincing portrait of 
Sam, who can’t get the image of the dead baby out of his mind and who can no 
longer ‘sweat out’ the streets in his daily kayak trek home. During Sam’s dogged 
investigation emerge other intriguing people in Sam’s life-his beautiful neighbor 
Georgia; Sam’s friend Silve, the restaurant owner in the Pike Place Market; and the
mysterious young Alaska Native girl, Maria.

Lowen Clausen worked as a police officer on the Seattle force for 13 years, 
beginning in the early 1970s. During those same years, he studied literature and 
writing at the University of Washington and went on to become a businessman in 
Seattle’s Ballard district. He divides his time between Nebraska and Seattle.
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Cockey, Tim. Hearse of a Different Color: A Hitchcock Sewell Mystery. New York. 
2001. Hyperion. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0786865717. 318 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28809. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's a dark and stormy night in Baltimore, and snow isn't 
the only thing piling up on the front steps of Sewell & Sons Family Funeral Home. 
There's also trouble. Specifically, a murdered waitress is unceremoniously dropped
off at the door while a wake is under way inside. Bad form, no two ways about it. In 
this witty, page-turning follow-up to Tim Cockey's highly praised first novel, The 
Hearse You Came In On, charming mortician-about-town Hitchcock Sewell has just
one question: Why my place? His meteorologist girlfriend, Bonnie, has bigger fish to
fry. The murder is her chance to make the leap from the weather game - which she 
stinks at anyway - to hard news. A few well-timed bats of Bonnie's big blues, and 
Hitch is ready to roll.Starting at the seedy airport lounge restaurant where Helen, the
murdered woman, worked, and with the reluctant assistance of her estranged sister,
Hitch and Bonnie begin to learn more about the woman's past than they really care 
to know. Daughter of a stripper, nude model, small-time porn actress, single mother
of a three-year-old son. Apparently Helen was determined to shake her tawdry past,
but did her past catch up with her anyway? Could her son's father - identity unknown
- have been the killer? Or maybe her "business manager" in the sex trade? How 
about one of those lonely business travelers who trawl the airport lounge? Maybe 
the big guy on the keyboards in the lousy lounge band? Or, for that matter, his 
jealous wanna-be Cher partner? Hitch's investigation takes him down an 
increasingly twisted and wicked trail - from Baltimore's low-life strip joints to its high-
tone mansions - where he discovers the full scope of the nasty impulses that led to
Helen's death. Having planned only to dabble, he's getting in over his head. Luckily,
Hitch is a fast learner. At least, he'd better be.

Tim Cockey is the award-winning author of the Hitchcock Sewell novels, including 
The Hearse You Came In On, Hearse of a Different Color, The Hearse Case 
Scenario, Murder in the Hearse Degree, and Backstabber.
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Cockey, Tim. The Hearse You Came in On: A Hitchcock Sewell Mystery. New York.
2000. Hyperion. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0786865709. 1st 
Novel. 309 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket designed by Janet Perr.
Inventory # 27810. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What self-respecting undertaker would allow himself to 
get involved in a murder investigation, a series of dirty videos, a case of political 
blackmail, and police corruption, as well as one of the worst amateur theater 
productions in recent memory? None, unless your name happens to be Hitchcock 
Sewell, the most charming suspense hero to come along in years. And who knew an
undertaker could look so good? In this fast-paced and enormously entertaining 
mystery, Hitch has gotten himself into more trouble than any self-respecting 
undertaker should.

Tim Cockey is the author of the award-winning “Hitch” series: The Hearse You 
Came In On, Hearse of a Different Color, Hearse Case Scenario, and Murder in the
Hearse Degree. He has been a story analyst for many major film and television 
companies, including American Playhouse, ABC, and Hallmark Entertainment. He 
grew up in Baltimore and now lives in New York City.
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Cockey, Tim. The Hearse You Came in On: A Hitchcock Sewell Mystery. New York.
2000. Hyperion. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0786865709. 1st 
Novel. 309 pages. hardcover. Jacket designed by Janet Perr. Inventory # 34290. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What self-respecting undertaker would allow himself to 
get involved in a murder investigation, a series of dirty videos, a case of political 
blackmail, and police corruption, as well as one of the worst amateur theater 
productions in recent memory? None, unless your name happens to be Hitchcock 
Sewell, the most charming suspense hero to come along in years. And who knew an
undertaker could look so good? In this fast-paced and enormously entertaining 
mystery, Hitch has gotten himself into more trouble than any self-respecting 
undertaker should.

Tim Cockey is the author of the award-winning “Hitch” series: The Hearse You 
Came In On, Hearse of a Different Color, Hearse Case Scenario, and Murder in the
Hearse Degree. He has been a story analyst for many major film and television 
companies, including American Playhouse, ABC, and Hallmark Entertainment. He 
grew up in Baltimore and now lives in New York City.
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Coleman, Evelyn. What a Woman's Gotta Do: A Novel of Suspense. New York. 
1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684831759. 320 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Timothy Hsu. Inventory # 24863. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Atlanta journalist Patricia Conley's take on men has 
always been in reaction to a childhood of neglect: 'There is an old saying that if you 
love a man, let him go, and if he loves you, he'll come back to you. I say hunt him 
down and kill him.' Just when she'd thought she found someone who accepted her 
for the intelligent, fiercely independent martial artist that she is, her fiance 
disappears. But before Patricia can get her hands on him, someone else does - or 
so it seems. As she sets out to uncover just why Kenneth Lawson did her wrong 
(and who did him in), she encounters more than what she bargained for and finds 
herself on a treacherous path that leads to death for anyone who dares take it. In 
What a Woman's Gotta Do, Patricia, stumbles upon a plot that could devastate 
humanity. And if that isn't enough, she's hunted by the police for murder, by a 
crazed geneticist who thinks she knows too much, and by undercover cop Jeff 
Samuels, who claims to love her. Torn between his affection and the memory of 
Kenneth, Patricia awakens to realizations about what it means to be alone, and what
it means to be independent.

Evelyn Coleman is the award-winning author of a dozen books for young readers as
well as numerous short stories, essays and a novel for adults published over a long
writing career. A resident of Atlanta, she is the author most recently of "Freedom 
Train," a 2008 book for young readers, which was chosen in 2010 for inclusion on 
the Georgia Center for the Book's first list of "25 Books All Young Georgians Should
Read."
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Coleman, Reed Farrel. Walking the Perfect Square. Sag Harbor. 2001. Permanent 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1579620396. 264 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Lon Kirschner. Inventory # 31470. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - August 6th, 1998: Moe Prager, a former cop, waits to call
his daughter for her 18th birthday. In the midst of an ugly family meltdown, Prager is
desperate to find a way to make sense of what has caused his once-happy family to
implode. As he waits, however, it is Prager who receives a call that might not only 
solve a case that has haunted him and his wife for twenty years, but might also 
supply the glue to patch his family back together. December 8th, 1977: Patrick 
Maloney, a supposedly popular college student, walks out of a Manhattan nightspot 
into oblivion. It’s no wonder Maloney’s disappearance barely registers on the radar 
screen. Son of Sam strikes. Elvis is dead. It’s the Sex Pistols vs. the BeeGees, 
Studio 54 and the Dirt Lounge, est and yin/yang, gas shortages, Quaaludes, pot and
polyester, Plato’s Retreat, The Rocky Horror Picture Show, and the neutron bomb.
Moe Prager, a cop forced into early retirement by injury, certainly hadn’t noticed 
Patrick Maloney’s disappearance. But when Prager’s ex-partner calls with an offer to
work on the case, Moe, wracked with self-doubt over his undistinguished career, 
signs on. As Prager traces Patrick Maloney’s steps from his upstate home to his 
college dorm on Long Island, from the Tribeca bar where he was last seen to an old
flame’s mansion on the Gold Coast, Moe realizes that nothing about the case, 
especially the details of the missing man’s life, is as it seems. Even the picture his 
parents gave the police was two years out of date. Why?

Reed Farrel Coleman (born March 29, 1956) is an American writer of crime fiction 
and a poet.
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Conaway, James. The Big Easy. Boston. 1970. Houghton Mifflin. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 216 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 9839. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - New Orleans is a city of contrasts, where beautiful 
nineteenth-century houses and slum apartments exists side by side in decadent 
harmony. As a reporter, Comiski knows the city in all its moods and has covered 
some of the seamiest and most raffish aspects of life in the Big Easy. The police 
station, the morgue, the racetrack are his beat, and in following it he stumbles into 
trouble.

JAMES CONAWAY is the author of several books, including Napa: The Story of an
American Eden, the nonfiction bestseller about the wine country and those 
responsible for California’s winemaking triumphs, and its sequel, The Far Side of 
Eden. He is the author of the novels Nose, The Big Easy and World’s End. Conaway
has written for multiple magazines, among them Harper’s, The Atlantic, 
Smithsonian, Saveur, Gourmet, and National Geographic Traveler.
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Connelly, Michael. A Darkness More Than Night. Boston. 2001. Little Brown. 
Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0316154059. 387 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 28666. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - LAPD detective Harry Bosch, star of ANGELS FLIGHT, 
crosses paths with BLOODWORK’s Terry McCaleb in Michael Connelly’s most 
tension-charged novel ever. Harry Bosch is up to his neck in a case that has 
transfixed all of celebrity-mad Los Angeles: a movie director charged with murdering
an actress during sex, and then staging her death to make it look like a suicide. 
Bosch is both the arresting officer and the star witness in a trial that has brought the
Hollywood media pack out in full-throated frenzy. Terry McCaleb is enjoying an 
idyllic retirement on Catalina Island when a visit from an old colleague brings his 
former world rushing back. It’s a murder, the unreadable kind of murder he 
specialized in solving back in his FBI days. The investigation has stalled, and the 
sheriff’s office is asking McCaleb to take a quick look at the murder book to see if he
turns up something they’ve missed. McCaleb’s first reading of the crime scene leads
him to look for a methodical killer with a taste for rituals and revenge. As his quick 
look accelerates into a full-sprint investigation, the two crimes—his murdered loner 
and Bosch’s movie director—begin to overlap strangely. With one unsettling 
revelation after another, they merge, becoming one impossible, terrifying case, 
involving almost inconceivable calculation. McCaleb believes he has unmasked the
most frightening killer ever to cross his sights. But his investigation tangles with 
Bosch’s lines, and the two men find themselves at odds in the most dangerous 
investigation of their lives. A DARKNESS MORE THAN NIGHT explores the darkest
precincts of Los Angeles and the hidden corners of the human heart. It is Michael 
Connelly’s most brilliantly plotted novel ever, a riveting courtroom spectacle woven 
together with a nerve-racking investigation.

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller.
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Connelly, Michael. Angels Flight. Boston. 1999. Little Brown. Uncorrected Advance
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0316152196. 393 pages. paperback. Signed by the
Author. Inventory # 26223. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The man most hated by the LAPD - a black lawyer who 
has made his name by bringing lawsuits alleging racism and brutality by police 
officers - has been found murdered on the eve of a high-profile trial. The list of 
suspects includes half the police force. And Harry Bosch is the detective chosen to 
lead the investigation. The political dangers of the case are huge. If it’s not 
investigated fairly, the public outcry could make the Rodney King riots look tame. 
But a full investigation will take Bosch into the ugliest corners of law enforcement. To
make matters worse, Bosch’s wife, Eleanor, has disappeared. Bosch fears she has 
left him - or succumbed to her gambling addiction. He’s not sure which would be 
worse. ANGELS FLIGHT reads in a white heat. It continues to up the ante of the 
series that is ‘raising the hard-boiled detective novel to a new level - adding 
substance and depth to modern crime fiction.’ (Boston Globe).

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.
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Connelly, Michael. Angels Flight. Boston. 1999. Little Brown. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0316152196. 393 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Melissa 
Hayden/Michael Ian Kaye. Inventory # 31792. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The man most hated by the LAPD - a black lawyer who 
has made his name by bringing lawsuits alleging racism and brutality by police 
officers - has been found murdered on the eve of a high-profile trial. The list of 
suspects includes half the police force. And Harry Bosch is the detective chosen to 
lead the investigation. The political dangers of the case are huge. If it’s not 
investigated fairly, the public outcry could make the Rodney King riots look tame. 
But a full investigation will take Bosch into the ugliest corners of law enforcement. To
make matters worse, Bosch’s wife, Eleanor, has disappeared. Bosch fears she has 
left him - or succumbed to her gambling addiction. He’s not sure which would be 
worse. ANGELS FLIGHT reads in a white heat. It continues to up the ante of the 
series that is ‘raising the hard-boiled detective novel to a new level - adding 
substance and depth to modern crime fiction.’ (Boston Globe).

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.
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Connelly, Michael. Blood Work. Boston. 1998. Little Brown. Advance Reading Copy.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0316153990. 393 pages. paperback. Cover: Melissa 
Hayden/Michael Ian Kaye. Inventory # 28055. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Blood Work, Michael Connelly introduces a new 
character, Terry McCaleb, who was a top man at the FBI until a heart ailment forced
his early retirement. Now he lives a quiet life, nursing his new heart and restoring the
boat on which he lives in Los Angeles Harbor. Although he isn’t looking for any 
excitement, when Graciela Rivers asks him to investigate her sister Gloria’s death, 
her story hooks him immediately: the new heart beating in McCaleb’s chest is 
Gloria’s. As McCaleb investigates the evidence in the case, the suspected 
randomness of the crime gives way to an unsettling suspicion of a twisted 
intelligence behind the murder. Soon McCaleb finds himself on the trail of a killer 
more horrifying than anything he ever encountered before. Blood Work won the 
Grand Prix, the highest honor for a mystery novel in France. It also won the Anthony
Award and Macavity Award for Best Novel of 1998.

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.
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Connelly, Michael. The Black Ice. Boston. 1993. Little Brown. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0316153826. 322 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Steve Snider. Inventory #
24954. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Narcotics officer Cal Moore’s orders were to look into the
city’s latest drug killing. Instead, he ends up in a motel room with his head in several
pieces and a suicide note stuffed in his back pocket. Years ago, Harry Bosch 
learned the first rule of the good cop: don’t look for the facts, but the glue that holds 
them together. Now, Harry’s making some very dangerous connections, starting with
one dead cop and leading to a bloody string of murders that winds from Hollywood 
Boulevard’s drug bazaar to the dusty back alleys south of the border and into the 
center of a complex and lethal game -- one in which Harry is the next and likeliest 
victim. In this fast-paced sequel to THE BLACK ECHO, LAPD detective Harry Bosch
continues to investigate the drug-trafficking underworlds of inner-city Los Angeles 
and the wastelands of Mexico. When he discovers the body of a fellow police officer
in a sleazy hotel, Harry gets entangled in a brutal web of violence and drugs.

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.
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Connelly, Michael. The Gods of Guilt. New York. 2013. Little Brown. Advance 
Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780316069519. 391 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 41624. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Defense attorney Mickey Haller returns with a haunting 
case in the gripping new thriller from #1 New York Times bestselling author Michael
Connelly. Mickey Haller gets the text, ‘Call me ASAP - 187,’ and the California penal
code for murder immediately gets his attention. Murder cases have the highest 
stakes and the biggest paydays, and they always mean Haller has to be at the top of
his game. When Mickey learns that the victim was his own former client, a prostitute
he thought he had rescued and put on the straight and narrow path, he knows he is
on the hook for this one. He soon finds out that she was back in LA and back in the 
life. Far from saving her, Mickey may have been the one who put her in danger. 
Haunted by the ghosts of his past, Mickey must work tirelessly and bring all his skill 
to bear on a case that could mean his ultimate redemption or proof of his ultimate 
guilt. The Gods of Guilt shows once again why ‘Michael Connelly excels, easily 
surpassing John Grisham in the building of courtroom suspense’ (Los Angeles 
Times).

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.keywords

Mystery America Los 
Angeles Literature
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Connelly, Michael. Trunk Music: A Harry Bosch Novel. Boston. 1997. Little Brown. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316152447. 383 pages. hardcover. Signed by
the Author. Jacket design & illustration by Honi Werner. Inventory # 26209. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Back on the job after an involuntary leave of absence, 
LAPD homicide detective Harry Bosch is ready for a challenge. But his first case is a
little more than he bargained for. It starts with the body of a Hollywood producer in 
the trunk of a Rolls-Royce, shot twice in the head at close range - what looks like 
'trunk music,' a Mafia hit. But the LAPD's organized crime unit is curiously 
uninterested, and when Harry follows a trail of gambling debts to Las Vegas, the 
case suddenly becomes more complex - and much more personal. A rekindled 
romance with an old girlfriend opens new perspectives on the murder, and he begins
to glimpse a shocking triangle of corruption and collusion. Yanked off the case, 
Harry himself is soon the one being investigated. But only a bullet can stop Harry 
when he's searching for the truth.

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.
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Connelly, Michael. Void Moon. Boston. 2000. Little Brown. Advance Reading Copy.
Very Good in Wrappers W/A Small Crease At The Rear Bottom Corner. 
0316154067. 391 pages. paperback. Inventory # 27353. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This thriller brings us Michael Connelly's most appealing
hero yet: a woman caught up in a scam that may cost her the one thing she holds 
dearer than her own life. Cassie Black is lured back to a profession she'd left behind
- robbing casino gamblers of their winnings - by a setup that looks too good to pass
up. Her work goes as planned, except that the mark has too much money - so much
that someone very powerful must be very angry. Cassie soon finds herself running 
from gunmen who somehow know her every move in advance. They also seem to 
be closing in on Cassie's most guarded secret, the one thing that could have caused
her to return to crime - and the one thing she will do anything to protect. Written with
the fiery pace and brilliant plotting that have made bestsellers of ANGELS FLIGHT 
and BLOOD WORK, and featuring one of the strongest heroines to come along in 
years, VOID MOON is Michael Connelly's most original and surprising novel yet.

Michael Connelly is a former journalist and has won every major prize for crime 
fiction. He lives in Florida.
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Connelly, Michael. Void Moon. Boston. 2000. Little Brown. Advance Reading Copy.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0316154067. 391 pages. paperback. Inventory # 27752. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This thriller brings us Michael Connelly's most appealing
hero yet: a woman caught up in a scam that may cost her the one thing she holds 
dearer than her own life. Cassie Black is lured back to a profession she'd left behind
- robbing casino gamblers of their winnings - by a setup that looks too good to pass
up. Her work goes as planned, except that the mark has too much money - so much
that someone very powerful must be very angry. Cassie soon finds herself running 
from gunmen who somehow know her every move in advance. They also seem to 
be closing in on Cassie's most guarded secret, the one thing that could have caused
her to return to crime - and the one thing she will do anything to protect. Written with
the fiery pace and brilliant plotting that have made bestsellers of ANGELS FLIGHT 
and BLOOD WORK, and featuring one of the strongest heroines to come along in 
years, VOID MOON is Michael Connelly's most original and surprising novel yet.

Michael Connelly is a former journalist and has won every major prize for crime 
fiction. He lives in Florida.
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Connelly, Michael. Void Moon. Boston. 2000. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0316154067. 391 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 32970. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This thriller brings us Michael Connelly's most appealing
hero yet: a woman caught up in a scam that may cost her the one thing she holds 
dearer than her own life. Cassie Black is lured back to a profession she'd left behind
- robbing casino gamblers of their winnings - by a setup that looks too good to pass
up. Her work goes as planned, except that the mark has too much money - so much
that someone very powerful must be very angry. Cassie soon finds herself running 
from gunmen who somehow know her every move in advance. They also seem to 
be closing in on Cassie's most guarded secret, the one thing that could have caused
her to return to crime - and the one thing she will do anything to protect. Written with
the fiery pace and brilliant plotting that have made bestsellers of ANGELS FLIGHT 
and BLOOD WORK, and featuring one of the strongest heroines to come along in 
years, VOID MOON is Michael Connelly's most original and surprising novel yet.

Michael Connelly is a former journalist and has won every major prize for crime 
fiction. He lives in Florida.
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Connelly. Michael. The Black Box. New York. 2012. Little Brown. Advance 
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780316069434. 400 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 40509. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a case that spans 20 years, Harry Bosch links the 
bullet from a recent crime to a file from 1992, the killing of a young female 
photographer during the L.A. riots. Harry originally investigated the murder, but it 
was then handed off to the Riot Crimes Task Force and never solved. Now Bosch's
ballistics match indicates that her death was not random violence, but something 
more personal, and connected to a deeper intrigue. Like an investigator combing 
through the wreckage after a plane crash, Bosch searches for the ‘black box,’ the 
one piece of evidence that will pull the case together. Riveting and relentlessly 
paced, THE BLACK BOX leads Harry Bosch, ‘one of the greats of crime 
fiction’ (New York Daily News), into one of his most fraught and perilous cases.

Michael Connelly (born July 21, 1956) is an American author of detective novels and
other crime fiction, notably those featuring LAPD Detective Hieronymus ‘Harry’ 
Bosch and criminal defense attorney Mickey Haller. His books, which have been 
translated into 36 languages, have garnered him many awards. Connelly was the 
President of the Mystery Writers of America from 2003 to 2004.
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Connolly, John. Every Dead Thing. New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. Advance 
Reader's Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684857146. 1st Mystery. 399 pages. 
paperback. Jacket design by Marc J. Cohen. Inventory # 26162. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Former NYPD detective Charlie ‘Bird’ Parker is on the 
verge of madness. Tortured by the unsolved slayings of his wife and young 
daughter, he is a man consumed by guilt, regret, and the desire for revenge. When 
his former partner asks him to track down a missing girl, Parker finds himself drawn 
into a world beyond his imagining: a world where thirty-year-old killings remain 
shrouded in fear and lies, a world where the ghosts of the dead torment the living, a
world haunted by the murderer responsible for the deaths in his family - a serial killer
who uses the human body to create works of art and takes faces as his prize. But 
the search awakens buried instincts in Parker: instincts for survival, for compassion,
for love, and, ultimately, for killing. Aided by a beautiful young psychologist and a 
pair of bickering career criminals, Parker becomes the bait in a trap set in the humid
bayous of Louisiana, a trap that threatens the lives of everyone in its reach.

John Connolly is an Irish writer who is best known for his series of novels starring 
private detective Charlie Parker.
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Connolly, John. Every Dead Thing. New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. Uncorrected
galleys. Photocopied & bound with black binding tape with red cover sheet. 8 1/2 x 
11 inches. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684857146. These were distributed in very 
limited quantities mainly for the Simon & Schuster sales force. The cover sheet 
mistakenly indetifies the author as 'Michael Connolly'. 538 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 35264. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Former NYPD detective Charlie ‘Bird’ Parker is on the 
verge of madness. Tortured by the unsolved slayings of his wife and young 
daughter, he is a man consumed by guilt, regret, and the desire for revenge. When 
his former partner asks him to track down a missing girl, Parker finds himself drawn 
into a world beyond his imagining: a world where thirty-year-old killings remain 
shrouded in fear and lies, a world where the ghosts of the dead torment the living, a
world haunted by the murderer responsible for the deaths in his family - a serial killer
who uses the human body to create works of art and takes faces as his prize. But 
the search awakens buried instincts in Parker: instincts for survival, for compassion,
for love, and, ultimately, for killing. Aided by a beautiful young psychologist and a 
pair of bickering career criminals, Parker becomes the bait in a trap set in the humid
bayous of Louisiana, a trap that threatens the lives of everyone in its reach.

John Connolly is an Irish writer who is best known for his series of novels starring 
private detective Charlie Parker.
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Conroy, Albert. Murder in Room 13. New York. 1958. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 159 pages. paperback. 806. Inventory # 37048. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The police thought he was a homicidal maniac. Only 
Steve and the real killer knew that he was being framed for a murder he had not 
committed.

Marvin H. Albert, (22 January 1924 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States – 24
March 1996 Menton, France) was a writer of mystery, crime and adventure novels 
including ones featuring Pete (Pierre-Ange [French: Stone Angel]) Sawyer, a 
French-American private investigator living and working in France. During World 
War II Albert served in the United States Merchant Marine and began writing full-
time over the success of his 1956 Western novel The Law and Jake Wade. He 
sometimes wrote under pseudonyms such as Albert Conroy, Ian McAlister, Nick 
Quarry and Anthony Rome. Settings for his novels include France (where he lived 
for some time), Miami and the Old West. A 1975 international suspense thriller, The
Gargoyle Conspiracy, written under his own name, was an Edgar nominee in the 
category of Best Mystery Novel.
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Conroy, Albert. Nice Guys Finish Dead. New York. 1961. Fawcett Gold Medal. 2nd 
Fawcett Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 176 pages. paperback.
s1079. Inventory # 37049. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ROGUE COPS, BLOOD MONEY, FLESH FOR SALE. at
night my town snuggles under a blanket of corruption and like everyone else I just sit
on my hands. Until the night Mike Savig murdered a man in a drunken brawl over a 
redheaded singer. Savig is a city detective, a brutal, woman-maiming lout – and 
nephew of Mr. Big himself. I’m Barney Fox, newspaperman. I caught one whiff of the
stink of fix, and I knew that finally I had the crowbar to smash the machine. All I had 
to do was find the missing redhead. I should live so long. I should survive the 
beatings, the frames, the giant killer, with the pygmy brain who was waiting for me 
around every corner of the sleeping city I call my beat.

Marvin H. Albert, (22 January 1924 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States – 24
March 1996 Menton, France) was a writer of mystery, crime and adventure novels 
including ones featuring Pete (Pierre-Ange [French: Stone Angel]) Sawyer, a 
French-American private investigator living and working in France. During World 
War II Albert served in the United States Merchant Marine and began writing full-
time over the success of his 1956 Western novel The Law and Jake Wade. He 
sometimes wrote under pseudonyms such as Albert Conroy, Ian McAlister, Nick 
Quarry and Anthony Rome. Settings for his novels include France (where he lived 
for some time), Miami and the Old West. A 1975 international suspense thriller, The
Gargoyle Conspiracy, written under his own name, was an Edgar nominee in the 
category of Best Mystery Novel.
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Constantine, K. C. A Fix Like This. New York. 1975. Saturday Review/Dutton. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0841503761. 185 pages.
hardcover. Jacket design by Roy Kuhlman. Inventory # 27972. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rocksburg, Pennsylvania’s police chief, Mario Balzic, 
was in a fix. He and Dom Muscotti had made their rules sixteen years before. Mario
would turn a blind eye to the sources of some of Dom’s income and would require 
none of it for himself or for his force. The conditions were ‘no whores, no dope, no 
muscle.’ But now, Fat Manny, one of Dom’s runners, is in the Conemaugh General
Hospital with multiple stab wounds that would have killed anyone a hundred pounds
lighter claims he fired Manny for booking on his own. But Mario does not like the 
smell of the situation. And Mario’s instincts are working well. Within twenty-four 
hours a brutally beaten man is in the hospital because Fat Manny’s brother, Tullio, 
attacked him with a baseball bat wrapped in a towel. Before the night is out, the 
victim is dead. It is Mario’s mother who finally ties the pieces together, but not in 
time to save the second victim of the muffled bat. Not until he has caught Tullio does
Mario realize exactly what is behind all the brutality. And then serving the cause of 
justice becomes a very complicated and unpleasant problem. In this latest work, 
Constantine brings his incredible sensitivity to the western Pennsylvania scene in an
intricate and masterful plot.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. Little is known about Kosak, as he prefers anonymity and
has given only a few interviews. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police 
chief in fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania. Rocksburg is a by-product of Kosak's 
hometown McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania. Kosak is much more interested in the 
people in his novels than the actual mystery, and his later novels become ever more
philosophical, threatening to leave the mystery/detective genre behind completely.
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Constantine, K. C. Always a Body To Trade. Boston. 1983. Godine. 1st American 
Edition. Some Wear To Bottom Spine,Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn & Dustjacket
With A Few Internal Stain Marks. 087923458x. 250 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Isabel Levine Dempsey. Inventory # 10935. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Police Chief Mario Balzic's sixth case: there's a new 
mayor in Rocksburg, PA, one of those simplifying self-righteous amateurs bent on 
law and order who can't leave anything alone. His calls never stop, even trapping 
Balzic in his refuge at Muscotti's Bar. There's a double robbery in two identical 
apartments, rented but hardly ever used by a Pittsburg drug dealer who's clean with
the law. A young woman is found shot dead on the street. She can't be identified, 
but her murder has all the appearances of a professional hit. The mayor is near 
hysteria, and he smears the case all over Balzic, who not only has to solve the 
murder but teach his nosy new boss the not-so-plain facts of police work. It's an 
impossible assignment that turns raw and ugly (then uglier) because it's a drug case,
Balzic's first; because corrupt state narcs are involved; and because the Rev. 
Rutherford Rufee, the exotic and superbly drawn boss of the local black underworld,
is Balzic's best hope of solving the crime. And Rufee, a guileful genius, plays Balzic 
for his own vengeful purposes, purposes that overlap Balzic's own and climax in the
never-never land of a bravura plea- bargaining deal all of which moves the mayor's 
education well up into graduate study. Balzic and the law don't lose, but the victory is
hardly sweet. There is not literary tyranny quite like a category. Constantine is a 
novelist who writes, we say, 'detective fiction,' but that misses what's most 
memorable about his books the superb rendition of social texture and of particular 
people embedded in it, something only our best novelist can do. Always A Body To
Trade belongs to readers who shun catagories. It's familiar small-town Rocksburg, 
tough, immigrant working class and shot through with the verbal magic Constantine
weaves out of everyday speech, heightened this time by miracles of Black English.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police chief in 
fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania.
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Constantine, K. C. Family Values: A Mario Balzic Novel. New York. 1997. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965452. 216 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 23781. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gliding on his pension and reflecting on his life, Mario 
Balzic wishes he could start all over. He's about to get his wish. Balzic is haunting 
his home, driving his wife, Ruth, crazy. She wants him out of the house, but she 
doesn't want him back in law enforcement. Balzic's haunting Muscotti's, driving 
Vinnie the bartender crazy. He's at the tavern, a man whose single greatest asset is
time on his hands, when Deputy Attorney General Warren Livingood, the well-
dressed refugee from Philadelphia's Main Line, walks in - and makes his case to 
western Pennsylvania's crankiest and canniest ex-cop. Seventeen years before, a 
drug deal went sour in a mountain log cabin, yielding two corpses and an ensuing 
history of mistrials, appeals, and verdict reversals. Now a variety of cons from a 
variety of prisons are spilling several variations on this single sorry tale. The stench
of police misconduct and coerced perjury is in the air. High political reputations are 
on the line. As a former professional with no debts to settle, Balzic is the man for the
job. Livingood gives him the title of special investigator, state credentials, and thirty-
five dollars an hour. It seems like the answer to everyone's prayers. Then Balzic's 
jailhouse interviews lead him into a jurisdiction that could be the devil's own. There 
he confronts his counterpart, but hardly his brother: a small-town police chief, now 
paralyzed by stroke, who in his prime ruled his borough by blood and terror. In 
uncovering the history of one monster in human form, Balzic will enter his personal 
heart of darkness - and shoulder a staggering debt that will be hell to pay.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police chief in 
fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania.
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Constantine, K. C. Good Sons: A Rocksburg Novel. New York. 1996. Mysterious 
Press. Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0892965444. 297 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 22750. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's been months since Mario Balzic retired, and the 
position of Rocksburg's police chief has been open ever since. To the dismay of 
Detective Sergeant Rugs Carlucci, Mayor Angelo Bellotti is holding his cards close 
to his chest. A career underachiever with some surprising inner strengths, Rugs isn't
even sure of his own ambitions. Carlucci's aging, incessantly demanding mother is 
already complaining about her son's hefty overtime duty, unwilling to understand that
without it he couldn't afford the care she needs. And Rugs knows the job itself would
be more pain than prestige, with a department out of money and dirt-low on staff. 
Now Rugs faces a grisly, unexpected test of his suddenly elevated status. A woman
has been found horribly raped and mortally battered.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. Little is known about Kosak, as he prefers anonymity and
has given only a few interviews. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police 
chief in fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania. Rocksburg is a by-product of Kosak's 
hometown McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania. Kosak is much more interested in the 
people in his novels than the actual mystery, and his later novels become ever more
philosophical, threatening to leave the mystery/detective genre behind completely.
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Constantine, K. C. Grievance: A Rugs Carlucci Novel. New York. 2000. Mysterious
Press. Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0892966483. 279 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 27730. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James Deford Lyon, philanthropist and CEO of one of 
Pittsburgh’s greatest steel companies, has been gunned down in his palatial home 
by a sniper, and detective ‘Rugs’ Carlucci is the man lucky enough to receive the 
call. Quickly besieged by the demands of media figures from Washington and New
York and sifting through hundreds of able-bodied suspects who’ve been downsized
by Lyons, Rugs has more than enough to worry about. But life goes on: His mother
has a violent outburst that leads her to a mental hospital; Rugs’ partner is operating
behind his back, hoping to nail the killer and gain a promotion; and his relationship 
with a one-time Miss Pennsylvania runner-up is coming to a critical crossroad. 
Meanwhile, a vicious killer is making sure no one feels safe.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. Little is known about Kosak, as he prefers anonymity and
has given only a few interviews. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police 
chief in fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania. Rocksburg is a by-product of Kosak's 
hometown McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania. Kosak is much more interested in the 
people in his novels than the actual mystery, and his later novels become ever more
philosophical, threatening to leave the mystery/detective genre behind completely.
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Constantine, K. C. Sunshine Enemies: A Mario Balzic Novel. New York. 1990. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On 
Bottom Edge. 0892962887. 167 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23059. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SUNSHINE ENEMIES is a crime novel by the American
writer K.C. Constantine set in 1980s Rocksburg, a fictional, blue-collar, Rustbelt 
town in Western Pennsylvania (modeled on the author's hometown of McKees 
Rocks, Pennsylvania, adjacent to Pittsburgh). Mario Balzic is the protagonist, an 
atypical detective for the genre, a Serbo-Italian American cop, middle-aged, 
unpretentious, a family man who asks questions and uses more sense than force. 
The novel opens with a Lutheran minister complaining about a pornography ship 
that recently opened at the edge of town. Next a brutal knife murder happens in the
shop's parking lot. All of this prompts Balzic the police chief to work the case, 
digging up reluctant witnesses and asking questions. It is the ninth book in the 17-
volume Rocksburg series.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. Little is known about Kosak, as he prefers anonymity and
has given only a few interviews. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police 
chief in fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania. Rocksburg is a by-product of Kosak's 
hometown McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania. Kosak is much more interested in the 
people in his novels than the actual mystery, and his later novels become ever more
philosophical, threatening to leave the mystery/detective genre behind completely.
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Constantine, K. C. The Man Who Liked To Look at Himself. New York. 1973. 
Saturday Review Press/Dutton. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0841502668. 
156 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 2176. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Police Chief Mario Balzic returns in his second exciting 
mystery. This time he must not only find the murderer, he must also identify the 
victim. It all starts when the new commander of the state troopers, Lieutenant 
Minyon, insists that Mario accompany him on the first day of the hunting season. It’s
bad enough that Minyon’s prize Weimaraner bites Mario, but then she goes and digs
up a human thigh bone. Minyon immediately calls for more dogs to search for the 
rest of the body. Mario, meanwhile, checks out the local citizenry to see if anyone is
unaccounted for. There is one missing person, Frank Gallic, the partner of Mario’s 
classmate, Mickey Sammara. Sammara and his sister Tina, Gallic’s fiancee, have 
been running the meat discount house, waiting for almost a year for Gallic to return.
When Minyon arrests Mickey, Mario gets Mo Valcanas, a crusty local lawyer who 
has never liked state troopers, to defend him. Finally, the last two hunting 
companions to see Gallic alive provide a tiny scrap of evidence that becomes 
Balzic’s key to who murdered Gallic and why. A welcome addition to the mystery 
scene, the enormously likable Mario Balzic was greeted enthusiastically by critics 
when he made his first appearance in THE ROCKSBURG RAILROAD MURDERS.

K. C. Constantine (a pseudonym for Carl Constantine Kosak; born 1934) is an 
American mystery author. Little is known about Kosak, as he prefers anonymity and
has given only a few interviews. His most famous creation is Mario Balzic, police 
chief in fictional Rocksburg, Pennsylvania. Rocksburg is a by-product of Kosak's 
hometown McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania. Kosak is much more interested in the 
people in his novels than the actual mystery, and his later novels become ever more
philosophical, threatening to leave the mystery/detective genre behind completely.
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Conteris, Hiber. Ten Percent of Life. New York. 1987. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Dot On Bottom Edge. 
0671645897. Translated from the Spanish by Deborah Bergman. 221 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Karen Katz. Inventory # 26726. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - TEN PERCENT OF LIFE brings Philip Marlowe-
Raymond Chandler’s legendary private eye-back to the Los Angeles of 1956 to 
investigate the alleged suicide of Chandler’s literary agent. Marlowe probes the 
unspoken but heavy-handed influence of the big Hollywood studios of the McCarthy
era. Soon Chandler himself becomes a murder suspect, and the dangers of 
protecting the defenseless from the powerful are laid out against a backdrop of glitzy
boites, hushed seaside estates and glaring neon. Marlowe, freed from his creator, 
offers his opinions on everything from the ego and the id to forties is’ Hiber Conteris’
subtly political parable intrigues and delights. TEN PERCENT OF LIFE is an 
ingenious interplay between an author and his hard-boiled creation. With it, Conteris
joins the ranks of classic South American authors such as Manuel Puig and Mario 
Vargas Llosa. HIBER CONTERIS, a noted Uruguayan writer and intellectual, was a
political prisoner in Uruguay from 1976 to 1985. While he was in prison, Mr. Conteris
wrote four novels, a book of short stories, and three plays. He was released from 
prison after the change of governments and came to the United States, where he is
currently Visiting Professor of Hispano-American Literature at the University of 
Wisconsin at Madison. After his arrival, the governor of Wisconsin proclaimed May 
14, 1985, Hiber Conteris Day. Mr. Conteris is an Honorary Member of P.E.N. and a 
recipient of the Letras de Oro Prize, among numerous other awards. Praise for the 
original Spanish edition of TEN PERCENT OF LIFE: ‘An amusing and ingenious 
novel which surely will excite lovers of thrillers everywhere; it is written with 
remarkable perfection’ - Diario 16, Madrid.

Hiber Conteris (born September 23, 1933 in Paysandú, Uruguay) is a Uruguayan 
writer, dramatist, and essayist.
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Corbett, David. The Devil's Redhead. New York. 2002. Ballantine Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0345447522. 373 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket art & design by Dreu Pennington-McNeil. Inventory # 34009. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Freelance photographer and wildcat smuggler Dan 
Abatangelo blows into Vegas to hit the tables and taste the nightlife. In his path 
waits Shel Beaudry, a knockout redhead with a smile that says Gentlemen, start 
your engines. The attraction is instant - and soon the two are living the gypsy life on
the West Coast, where Dan captains a distribution ring for premium Thai marijuana.
His credo: ‘No guns, no gangsters, it’s only money. ‘But the trade is changing. Eager
to get out, Dan plans one last run, judges poorly, and is betrayed by an underling 
and caught by the DEA. To secure light time for Shel and his crew, Dan takes the 
fall and pleads to ten years. Now, having served the full term, he emerges from 
prison a man with a hardened will but an unchanged heart. Though probation 
guidelines forbid any contact with Shel, a convicted felon, he sets his focus on one 
thing: finding her.’ Shel’s life has taken a different turn since her release from prison.
She has met Frank Maas, a recovering addict whose son died a merciless death. 
Driven by pity, Shel dedicates herself to nursing Frank back from grief and saving 
him from madness. But his weaknesses push him into the grip of a homegrown 
crime syndicate in command of the local methamphetamine trade. Mexicans are 
stealing the syndicate’s territory, setting in motion a brutal chain of events that engulf
Frank, Shel, and Dan in a race-fueled drug war from which none will escape 
unscathed.

For fifteen years, David worked for the San Francisco private investigation firm of 
Palladino & Sutherland, and played a significant part in a number of high-profile 
criminal and civil litigations, including the Lincoln Savings & Loan Case, the 
DeLorean Trial, the Coronado Company marijuana indictments, the Cotton Club 
Murder Case, the People's Temple Trial, the first Michael Jackson child molestation
case, and a RICO civil litigation brought by the Teamsters against former union 
leaders associated with organized crime—as well as numerous other drug, murder,
and fraud cases.
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Cornwell, Patricia D. Cruel & Unusual. New York. 1993. Scribners. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0684195305. 357 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Corsillo.
Manzone. Inventory # 22000. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Killing me won’t kill the beast’ are the last words of 
rapist-murderer Ronnie Joe Waddell, written four days before his execution. But they
can’t explain how Dr. Kay Scarpetta finds Waddell’s fingerprints on another crime 
scene — after she’d performed his autopsy. If this is some sort of game, Scarpetta 
seems to be the target. And if the next victim is someone she knows, the 
punishment will be cruel and unusual.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cornwell, Patricia D. Cruel & Unusual. New York. 1993. Scribners. 1st Printing. 
Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684195305. 357 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Corsillo.Manzone. Inventory # 23747. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Killing me won’t kill the beast’ are the last words of 
rapist-murderer Ronnie Joe Waddell, written four days before his execution. But they
can’t explain how Dr. Kay Scarpetta finds Waddell’s fingerprints on another crime 
scene — after she’d performed his autopsy. If this is some sort of game, Scarpetta 
seems to be the target. And if the next victim is someone she knows, the 
punishment will be cruel and unusual.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cornwell, Patricia. All That Remains. New York. 1992. Scribners. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684193957. 375 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Jacket illustration by Stanislaw Fernandes.Jacket design by Wendy Bass. 
Inventory # 21723. $62.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - #1 New York Times bestselling author Patricia Cornwell's
heart-stopping thriller featuring gutsy medical examiner Kay Scarpetta. In Richmond,
Virginia, young lovers are dying. So far, four couples in the area have disappeared,
only to be found months later as mutilated corpses. When the daughter of the 
president's newest drug czar vanishes along with her boyfriend, Dr. Kay Scarpetta 
knows time is short. Following a macabre trail of evidence that ties the present 
homicides to a grisly crime in the past, Kay must draw upon her own personal 
resources to track down a murderer who is as skilled at eliminating clues as Kay is 
at finding them.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cornwell, Patricia. Cause of Death. New York. 1996. Putnam. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0399141464. 340 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40681. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The mysterious death of diver Ted Eddings, an 
investigative reporter, and the murder of a morgue assistant driving her car lead 
medical examiner Kay Scarpetta, her niece, and police captain Pete Marino on the 
trail of a deadly supremacist group.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cornwell, Patricia. From Potter's Field. New York. 1995. Scribner. 1st American 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684195984. 412 pages. hardcover. Signed by 
the Author. Jacket design by M.G. Guidon. Inventory # 21720. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Richmond, Dr. Kay Scarpetta, chief medical examiner
of Virginia and consultant for the FBI, is in the midst of a late-night autopsy at the 
morgue when the call comes: Gault, the sadistic psychopath who has eluded 
capture for years, has struck again. For Scarpetta, her worst nightmare returns. 
While Scarpetta sorts through strange forensic evidence, including an uncommon 
tread pattern and extremely rare gold dental restorations, Gault kills again. But the 
prey he ultimately seeks is Scarpetta, for it becomes increasingly apparent that he is
as focused on her as she is on him.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cornwell, Patricia. From Potter's Field. New York. 1995. Scribner. Uncorrected 
Advance Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684195984. 422 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 21447. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Richmond, Dr. Kay Scarpetta, chief medical examiner
of Virginia and consultant for the FBI, is in the midst of a late-night autopsy at the 
morgue when the call comes: Gault, the sadistic psychopath who has eluded 
capture for years, has struck again. For Scarpetta, her worst nightmare returns. 
While Scarpetta sorts through strange forensic evidence, including an uncommon 
tread pattern and extremely rare gold dental restorations, Gault kills again. But the 
prey he ultimately seeks is Scarpetta, for it becomes increasingly apparent that he is
as focused on her as she is on him.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cornwell, Patricia. From Potter's Field. New York. 1995. Scribner. Uncorrected 
Advance Proof. Tear Mark On Front Cover, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 
0684195984. 412 pages. paperback. Inventory # 29823. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Richmond, Dr. Kay Scarpetta, chief medical examiner
of Virginia and consultant for the FBI, is in the midst of a late-night autopsy at the 
morgue when the call comes: Gault, the sadistic psychopath who has eluded 
capture for years, has struck again. For Scarpetta, her worst nightmare returns. 
While Scarpetta sorts through strange forensic evidence, including an uncommon 
tread pattern and extremely rare gold dental restorations, Gault kills again. But the 
prey he ultimately seeks is Scarpetta, for it becomes increasingly apparent that he is
as focused on her as she is on him.

Patricia Cornwell (born Patricia Carroll Daniels; June 9, 1956) is a contemporary 
American crime writer. She is widely known for writing a popular series of novels 
featuring the heroine Dr. Kay Scarpetta, a medical examiner. Her books have sold 
more than 100 million copies.
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Cotte, Jean-Louis. The Trap. New York. 1960. Abelard-Schuman. 1st American 
Edition. Previous Owner's Name Tag in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn
Dustjacket. Translated from the French by John Warland. 207 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Brain Paine. Inventory # 27583. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A child’s corpse lies bleeding in a Spanish street —run 
over by a car carrying four strangers. These—Kadar, large-scale gun-runner, Joss, 
faithful lieutenant, and the Gregarios, professional killers—are sheltering in the 
village inn, The boss is lynched by the hysterical villagers, but not before his 
unhinged mind has started a hunt. His last words are of the treasure he buried in his
boyhood on Forrnentera in the Balearics. Joss barely escapes the howling mob, to
make his way to the island, not in search of gold, but to break the news of Kadar’s 
death to his family. Boris, the dead man’s brother, is King of this lonely territory of 
salt-pans. His mother is a cripple who keeps a gun permanently mounted on her 
wheel-chair, The wild, beautiful Koubrah was Kadar’s adopted daughter, At Joss’s 
arrival she has just announced her engagement to Boris, but the villagers hint darkly
that she is marrying a maimed man out of pity and not love, This strange household
receives Joss with a mixture of suspicion and fear, Will he prove a danger, or act as
safeguard against the inevitable arrival of the Gregarios? It is into this trap that Joss
has walked, snared by violence, greed and love, He is a stranger among fiercely 
narrow islanders, a bodyguard afraid of the killers he is employed against, a lonely
man who seems to have nothing left.

JEAN-LOUIS COTTE was born at Valence in the Dauphiné on 23rd of June, 1923.
His father was an officer in the Colonial army; his mother came from an old 
Protestant family in the Ardèche. He was educated at the Lycée Emile Loubet, and
was studying law when the Germans occupied France. He was sent to a youth camp
but escaped and joined the Maquis. After the liberation he served for a time in the 
regular army, then tried various jobs: Mediterranean fisherman, factory worker, 
tourist guide. In 1947 he married an Algerian girl and they have one daughter. He 
has written, apart from his novels, radio scripts, short stories and articles.
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Cotterill, Colin. The Coroner's Lunch: Introducing Dr. Siri Paiboun. New York. 2004.
Soho Crime. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781569474181. 257 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42539. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Laos, 1975. The Communist Pathet Lao has taken over 
this former French colony. Dr. Siri Paiboun, a 72-year-old Paris-trained doctor, is 
appointed national coroner. Although he has no training for the job, there is no one 
else; the rest of the educated class has fled. He is expected to come up with the 
answers the party wants. But crafty and charming Dr.Siri is immune to bureaucratic
pressure. At his age, he reasons, what can they do to him? And he knows he cannot
fail the dead who come into his care without risk of incurring their boundless 
displeasure. Eternity could be a long time to have the spirits mad at you.

Colin Cotterill (born 2 October 1952) is a London-born teacher, crime writer and 
cartoonist. Cotterill has dual English and Australian citizenship; however, he 
currently lives in Southeast Asia, where he writes the award-winning Dr. Siri mystery
series set in the People's Democratic Republic of Laos, and the Jimm Juree crime 
novels set in southern Thailand.
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Coxe, George Harmon. Dangerous Legacy. New York. 1946. Dell. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 224 pages. paperback. Cover painting by 
Willard Downs. Inventory # 41483. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘THAT FIRST KISS WAS ON ME,’ HE SAID, ‘. BUT 
YOU’LL HAVE TO ASK FOR THE NEXT ONE.’ Only Spence Rankin could fling a 
challenge like that. at a girl who suspected him of murder. The only way he could 
make her meet the challenge was to prove he knew the real killer. and in more ways
than one his life depended on it. So he followed the trail through the streets of 
mysterious Manila, and into the hills near Baguio, tracking the murderer through a 
maze of motives, plots, and counterplots. It was a trail with many traps and many 
twists, leading from fraud and forgery to robbery, assault, kidnapping, and more 
murder. Spence was working on borrowed time and with just enough rope to hang 
himself, but out of guts and gray matter he fashioned a noose for the killer instead. 
Then he had to face a new challenge. the kind that only a beautiful girl could fling at
Spence Rankin. .

George Harmon Coxe (April 23 1901-January 31, 1984) was an American writer of 
crime fiction. He is perhaps best known for his series Jack 'Flashgun' Casey, which
became a popular radio show airing through to the 1940s.
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Coxe, George Harmon. Fashioned For Murder. New York. 1953. Dell. Paperback 
Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 224 pages. paperback. 678. Cover 
painting by Fred Scotwood. Inventory # 35545. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It began with ad ad in a magazine. a blonde in a 
strapless gown, a face and figure so striking that the jewels she wore were hardly 
noticed. But, in Miami, a man did notice the jewels, and hopped a plane for New 
York. In Manhattan, another man looked at the ad and savagely tore it from the 
magazine. In Boston, a young photographer gazed at the girl, never dreaming that 
he would soon have her in his arms - an emerald fortune in his hands, and a dead 
man at his feet.

George Harmon Coxe (April 23 1901-January 31, 1984) was an American writer of 
crime fiction. He is perhaps best known for his series Jack 'Flashgun' Casey, which
became a popular radio show airing through to the 1940s.
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Crais, Robert. The Sentry: A Joe Pike Novel. New York. 2011. Putnam. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780399157073. 306 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by mjcdesign. Inventory # 37782. $13.475

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The extraordinary new crime novel from the New York 
Times bestselling author. Dru Rayne and her uncle fled to L.A. after Hurricane 
Katrina; but now, five years later, they face a different danger. When Joe Pike 
witnesses Dru's uncle beaten by a protection gang, he offers his help, but neither of 
them want it-and neither do the federal agents mysteriously watching them. As the 
level of violence escalates, and Pike himself becomes a target, he and Elvis Cole 
learn that Dru and her uncle are not who they seem- and that everything he thought
he knew about them has been a lie. A vengeful and murderous force from their past
is now catching up to them. and only Pike and Cole stand in the way.

Robert Crais is the 2006 recipient of the Ross Macdonald Literary Award. He is the 
author of many New York Times bestsellers, most recently THE FIRST RULE.
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Creasey, John. Death of a Racehorse: A Roger West Mystery. New York. 1963. 
Berkley Medallion. Berkley Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 160 pages. 
paperback. F757. Inventory # 37053. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - STRANGE VICTIM. As Superintendent Roger West was
going through his morning newspapers, he came across a simple item, which was 
headed - FAMOUS RACEHORSE KILLED. There was something sinister about the
word 'killed,' West thought, And he was right, for the next victims weren't horses

John Creasey (17 September 1908 – 9 June 1973) was an English crime and 
science fiction writer who wrote more than six hundred novels using twenty-eight 
different pseudonyms. He created several characters which are now famous, such 
as The Toff (The Honourable Richard Rollison), Commander George Gideon of 
Scotland Yard, Inspector Roger West, The Baron (John Mannering), Doctor 
Emmanuel Cellini and Doctor Stanislaus Alexander Palfrey. The most popular of 
these was Gideon of Scotland Yard, who was the basis for the television series 
Gideon's Way and for the John Ford movie Gideon of Scotland Yard (1958), also 
known by its British title Gideon's Day. The Baron character was also made into a 
1960s TV series starring Steve Forrest as The Baron.
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Creasey, John. Murder Tips the Scales. New York. 1955. Berkley Medallion. Berkley
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 160 pages. paperback. Y649. Inventory # 37054. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Originally published as - MURDER, ONE, TWO, THREE.
A LIFE IN THE BALANCE. Somewhere in the bombed and gutted waste. land 
around St. Paul's in London, in the honeycomb of basements and cellars left open to
the sky by the Great Fire of 1941, Inspector Roger West searched for the missing 
girl. Her kidnapper was a ruthless thug and killer and West had followed his trail 
from a quiet seaside town in Sussex, a trail that had been strewn with corpses and 
sudden violence. Now West had thrown the entire resources of Scotland Yard into a
race against the clock. The stakes were a fortune in stolen bank loot and an 
innocent girl's life. But even West and the killer did not know that at any moment the
girl might be crushed to death beneath a crumbling wall, that her life was in danger 
from forces that neither of them could control.

John Creasey (17 September 1908 – 9 June 1973) was an English crime and 
science fiction writer who wrote more than six hundred novels using twenty-eight 
different pseudonyms. He created several characters which are now famous, such 
as The Toff (The Honourable Richard Rollison), Commander George Gideon of 
Scotland Yard, Inspector Roger West, The Baron (John Mannering), Doctor 
Emmanuel Cellini and Doctor Stanislaus Alexander Palfrey. The most popular of 
these was Gideon of Scotland Yard, who was the basis for the television series 
Gideon's Way and for the John Ford movie Gideon of Scotland Yard (1958), also 
known by its British title Gideon's Day. The Baron character was also made into a 
1960s TV series starring Steve Forrest as The Baron.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

bm beauty queen killer
f1095.jpg

image

author pic filename

Creasey, John.jpg

author picture

listing

Creasey, John. The Beauty Queen Killer: A Roger West Mystery. New York. 1965. 
Berkley Medallion. Berkley Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 160 pages. 
paperback. F1095. Inventory # 37055. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A BEAUTY FOR INSPECTOR WEST - It was one case 
that Roger West of the Yard would never forget. First of all, because of the victims: 
all superlatively good to look at, all very young, and all, ironically, looking forward to
a fame they felt sure would soon be theirs. And secondly, because of the Yard man
assigned to work with West on the case, Warren Turnbull: cocky, aggressive and 
self-assured. Turnbull, riding rough-shod over evidence, witnesses, and his own 
superior, West.

John Creasey (17 September 1908 – 9 June 1973) was an English crime and 
science fiction writer who wrote more than six hundred novels using twenty-eight 
different pseudonyms. He created several characters which are now famous, such 
as The Toff (The Honourable Richard Rollison), Commander George Gideon of 
Scotland Yard, Inspector Roger West, The Baron (John Mannering), Doctor 
Emmanuel Cellini and Doctor Stanislaus Alexander Palfrey. The most popular of 
these was Gideon of Scotland Yard, who was the basis for the television series 
Gideon's Way and for the John Ford movie Gideon of Scotland Yard (1958), also 
known by its British title Gideon's Day. The Baron character was also made into a 
1960s TV series starring Steve Forrest as The Baron.
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Cross, Neil. Luther: The Calling. London. 2011. Simon & Schuster. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780857203366. 362 pages. hardcover. Cover 
design by S & S Art department/Matt Johnson. Inventory # 29621. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meet Detective Chief Inspector John Luther. He's a 
murder detective. A near-genius. He's brilliant; he's intense; he's instinctive. He's 
obsessional. He's dangerous. DCI John Luther has an extraordinary clearance rate.
He commands outstanding loyalty from friends and colleagues. Nobody who ever 
stood at his side has a bad word to say about him. And yet there are rumours that 
DCI Luther is bad - not corrupt, not on the take, but tormented. Luther seethes with a
hidden fury that at times he can barely control. Sometimes it sends him to the brink
of madness, making him do things he shouldn't; things way beyond the limits of the 
law. Luther: The Calling, the first in a new series of novels featuring DCI John 
Luther, takes us into Luther's past and into his mind. It is the story of the case that 
tore his personal and professional relationships apart and propelled him over the 
precipice. Beyond fury, beyond vengeance. All the way to murder.

Neil Cross (born 9 February 1969) is a British novelist and scriptwriter, best known 
for as the creator of the drama series Luther and Hard Sun (TV Series). Cross was 
born in Bristol on 9 February 1969. He graduated from the University of Leeds in 
1994 with a degree in English and Theology. His initial career was solely as a 
novelist, beginning with Mr In-Between, which was published in 1998 (and adapted 
into a film in 2001). He later diversified into television, writing an episode of the BBC
spy drama Spooks in 2006 before becoming lead writer on the sixth and seventh 
series of the show. He has also written for The Fixer and Doctor Who ("The Rings of
Akhaten" and "Hide"). In 2010 he wrote a new adaptation of Whistle and I'll Come to
You, from the story by M. R. James. He has created three television series: BBC 
crime thrillers Luther and Hard Sun (for which he wrote all the episodes); and 
Crossbones, an action adventure pirate series for NBC (co-created with James V. 
Hart and Amanda Welles).
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Crumley, James. The Mexican Tree Duck. New York. 1993. Mysterious Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892963913. 247 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photos by Adam Chmielecki. Jacket design by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 18617. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It seems that no one can find Sarita Cisneros Pines - not
her well-connected Republican husband, not the FBI, not even a group of violence-
prone guys with vaguely South American accents. And when Sughrue starts 
searching, working his way from Montana to Aspen, to the Mexican border, he 
comes up empty too. Empty but for a woman and infant who become Sughrue’s 
responsibility and obsession.the small, strange, hollowed-out sculpture of a duck 
that means more than he can imagine - and the blood that keeps getting spilled on 
his shoes. Sughrue, along with a ragged band of Vietnam buddies, a tough-talking 
female undercover deputy, and an assorted cast of wanderers, lawbreakers, and 
lost souls, is in the middle of a war he can’t understand. And unlike his last war, C.
W. will fight this one to the end, trying to separate traitors from friends and the 
enemy from the innocent.

James Arthur Crumley (October 12, 1939 – September 17, 2008) was the author of
violent hardboiled crime novels and several volumes of short stories and essays, as
well as published and unpublished screenplays. He has been described as ‘one of 
modern crime writing's best practitioners’, who was ‘a patron saint of the post-
Vietnam private eye novel’ and a cross between Raymond Chandler and Hunter S.
Thompson.keywords
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Curtis, Jack. Glory. New York. 1988. Dutton. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0525246681. Jack Curtis Is The Pseudonym Of A British Poet. 358 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 10616. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Laura Scott knows her friend was murdered, and with the
help of an ex-cop begins her own investigation to discover the truth. But as Laura 
and John move closer and closer to the murderer, Laura comes face to face with a 
cold-blooded killer--a killer who enjoys murdering women!

David Harsent (born in Devon on 9 December 1942) is an English poet and TV 
scriptwriter. As Jack Curtis and David Lawrence he has published a number of crime
fiction novels. During his early career he was part of a circle of poets centred on Ian
Hamilton and forming something of a school, promoting conciseness and imagist-
like clarity in verse, though his work has changed and developed a good deal since 
then. He has published eleven collections of poetry which have won several literary
prizes and awards. Legion won the Forward Prize for best collection 2005 and was 
shortlisted for both the T.S. Eliot and Whitbread Awards. His work in music theatre 
has involved collaborations with a number of composers (but most often with Sir 
Harrison Birtwistle, the opera Gawain being their most notable collaboration) and 
has been performed at the Royal Opera House, Carnegie Hall, the Southbank 
Centre, The Proms, the Wiener Kammeroper, and broadcast on BBC Two, Channel
4 and Trio (USA). A new opera, The Minotaur (also with Birtwistle), opened at The 
Royal Opera House in 2008. Birtwistle once again turned to Harsent's words for his
major song cycle Songs from the Same Earth (2012–13). Harsent is a Fellow of the
Royal Society of Literature, Honorary Research Fellow at Royal Holloway University
and in 2005 was appointed Distinguished Writing Fellow at Sheffield Hallam 
University, where he is now a visiting professor. In 2012 he was appointed Professor
of Creative Writing at Bath Spa University. He left Bath Spa University in favour of 
The University of Roehampton in July 2013 after receiving an honorary degree. He 
lives with his wife, the actress Julia Watson, and their daughter in Barnes, London.
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D'amato, Barbara. Hard Evidence: A Cat Marsala Mystery. New York. 1999. 
Scribner. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684833549. 256 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Kai Chi. Inventory # 26561. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chicago freelance journalist Cat Marsala, relaxing at 
home after a long week’s work reporting on the city’s best restaurants, looks forward
to a quiet evening with her semi-significant other, Dr. Sam Davidian; her parrot, 
Long John Silver; and her temporary houseguest, a Dalmatian named Dapper. As a
special treat, Cat buys Dapper his very own soup bone at Chicago’s most elegant 
and exotic food emporium, Spenser and Angelotti. The Dalmatian is delighted with 
his bone, but his euphoria is short-lived when Sam, a trauma surgeon, snatches the
bone away. The bone is human, probably part of a large male’s leg, which suggests
two immediate problems: a murder may have occurred at the Spenser and Angelotti
store and a potential health hazard may exist in the store’s butcher shop and meat 
cases. Cat gets on the phone to her longtime friend, Chicago’s chief of detectives, 
Harold McCoo, who with the mayor, the medical examiner, and other officials, 
agrees to a deal. The store will do a five-times-your-money-back recall on its meat, 
and Cat and the cops will have twenty-four hours to find a killer before the story 
goes public and Spenser and Angelotti’s reputation is trashed. Co-owner Bruno 
Angelotti, desperate to preserve his beloved store’s reputation, brings in Cat to work
undercover in catering. If she has a good reason to be in the store, she can ask 
questions more easily and observe the employees in unguarded moments. Is one of
them a killer?

Barbara D'Amato (born April 10, 1938 in Grand Rapids, Michigan) is an American 
mystery author and winner of the Agatha and Anthony Award. She also features in
Great Women Mystery Writers (2007).
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Dahl, Arne. Misterioso: A Crime Novel. New York. 2011. Pantheon. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780375425356. Translated from the Swedish by
Tiina Nunnally. 340 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Evan Gaffney Design. 
Inventory # 38030. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After successfully - but bloodily - dismantling a 
complicated hostage situation at a bank in the suburbs of Stockholm, Detective Paul
Hjelm is faced with the requisite investigation by Internal Affairs. It is a potentially 
career-ending inquiry, but he is plucked out of it by the National Criminal Police 
commissioner, who drops him into an elite task force of officers assembled from 
across the country to find an elusive killer with a Sophisticated modus operandi and
even more sophisticated tastes. Targeting Sweden’s high-profile business leaders, 
the killer breaks into their homes at night, waits for his victims, places two bullets in 
their heads with deadly precision, and removes the bullets from the walls - a ritual 
enacted to a rare bootleg recording of Thelonious Monk’s jazz classic ‘Misterioso.’ 
As Hjeim, his young, doggedly energetic partner, Jorge Chavez, and the rest of the 
team follow one lead after another in their pursuit - navigating the murky 
underworlds of the Russian Mafia and the secretive members - only society of 
Sweden’s wealthiest denizens - they must also delve into one of the country’s most
persistent ills: a deep-rooted xenophobia that affects both the police and the 
perpetrator in a small nation that Is becoming rapidly internationalized. The first 
novel in Arne Dahl’s gripping Intercrime series - widely considered to be one of 
Sweden’s best - MISTERIOSO is a penetrating, dark, and absorbing introduction to 
this acclaimed author’s world.

Jan Arnald (born 11 January 1963) is a Swedish novelist and literary critic, who uses
the pen name Arne Dahl when writing crime fiction. He is also a regular writer in 
Swedish newspaper Dagens Nyheter. He published Barbarer (2001) and Maria och
Artur (2006) under his own name, but under his pen name he has written a series of
crime novels about a fictional group of Swedish crime investigators, called ‘A 
Gruppen’ in Swedish and ‘the Intercrime Group’ in the first English translation.
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Dahl, K. O. The Man in the Window. New York. 2009. Minotaur Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312375706. Translated from the Norwegian 
by Don Bartlett. 374 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Olaga Grlic. Jacket 
photograph by JUPITERIMAGES. Inventory # 37564. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A cryptic murder resurrects dark memories of past 
atrocities in this latest mystery from the master of Norwegian crime writing. Award-
winning author K.O. Dahl received international acclaim for his gripping debut 
thriller, THE FOURTH MAN, which introduced readers to Detective Inspector Frank
Frolich and Detective Chief Inspector Gunnarstranda. Now the Oslo detectives are 
back. It's Friday the thirteenth, the Norwegian capital is enveloped in freezing cold, 
and Reidar Folke Jespersen passes what will be the last day of his life. The aging 
antique dealer leaves home and takes a taxi to a nearby cafe. A few hours later, 
through the window of the cafe, he watches his wife enter the door to an apartment
on the other side of the street, where her lover lives. In the early hours of the 
following morning, Jespersen is found stabbed to death, sitting naked in an armchair
in the display window of his antique shop. Detectives Frolich and Gunnarstranda are
called to the scene. Their only clues are a numerical combination written in ink on 
the body of the dead man, a red string tied around his neck, a few missing World 
War II objects, and a number of people extremely satisfied with the news of the 
man's death. Questions of love and betrayal, loyalty and guilt consume the 
investigation, just as they fill the private lives of the investigators. K.O. Dahl's dark 
and poetic writing moves through the shadows of one country's history—a country 
where victims, perpetrators, and even police officers are haunted by the past, still 
trying to cope with dark memories of the Nazi occupation. THE MAN IN THE 
WINDOW, the second installment in Dahl's Oslo police mysteries, is an intricate and
chilling detective story about love, revenge, and the inescapable past.

Highly acclaimed and award-winning crime writer K.O. DAHL pens a popular crime 
series that is now rapidly becoming an international success, and critics around the
world have labeled him as Norway's answer to Henning Mankell.
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Davis, Dorothy Salisbury. A Gentleman Called. New York. 1962. Dell. 1st Dell 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 176 pages. paperback. 2850. Cover 
illustration by Victor Kalin. Inventory # 41485. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ELEVEN WEALTHY WIDOWS DIED – murdered in their
beds. The deaths occurred in different cities over a number of years. The prime 
suspects, their gentlemen callers, all had air-tight alibis – all, that is, except one. 
‘Suspenseful, warmly humorous. very good indeed’ – THE NEW YORK TIMES. 
‘Dorothy Salisbury Davis is among the enshrined ladies of detection. with Agatha 
Christie, Mrs. Belloc Lowndes and Dorothy B. Hughes’ - NEW YORK MORNING 
TELEGRAPH.

Dorothy Margaret Salisbury Davis (April 25, 1916 − August 3, 2014) was an 
American crime fiction writer. She was born in Chicago in 1916. Davis was an 
adopted child, raised in Illinois, by Margaret (Greer) and Alfred J. Salisbury. She 
worked in Chicago in advertising as a research librarian and as an editor of The 
Merchandiser, prior to taking up fiction writing. She was married to Harry Davis, the
character actor, from 1946 until his death in 1993. She published many novels and 
short stories. Among them are two sets of series novels, but she mainly wrote stand
alone novels. Her novels explore psychological suspense, as was popular for many
decades, and has 'an especially strong way of sharing with readers the minds of 
female characters confronting hazards and crisis'. She was nominated for an Edgar
Award eight times, served as President of the Mystery Writers of America in 1956 
and was declared a Grand Master by that organization in 1985. She was on the 
initial steering committee of Sisters in Crime when it was formed in 1986 and her 
support was influential in dampening attacks on the new organization. Davis died on
August 3, 2014, at a senior residence facility in Palisades, New York. She had been
in failing health for several months prior to her death at the age of 98.
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DeAndrea, William L. Killed in the Fringe Time: A Matt Cobb Mystery. New York. 
1995. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814986. 236 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21658. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the clock approached four on a warm Friday 
afternoon, Matt Cobb, network vice-president in charge of special projects, debated
his options. He could bolt from his office in Manhattan for an early start to a long 
weekend, or continue to toil over the paperwork that had been sitting on his desk for
far too long. But as the network's youngest executive, Cobb saw his duty and buried
his nose in a heap of spreadsheets. Moments later Richard Bentyne burst into his 
office and Matt Cobb knew he should have hit the highway. In the late-night talk-
show wars, Richard Bentyne is a ruthless samurai whose whopping forty-five-
million-dollar contract is shadowed only by the size of his ego. The network brought
him on board to battle Letterman and Leno, and he has come to ask Cobb to go to 
Kennedy International to pick up his secret weapon - the 'mountain man.' Clement 
Bates, the ultrawealthy and intensely eccentric mountain hermit, hasn't set foot on 
civilized soil in thirty-five years and is making his first public appearance on 
Bentyne's show. America, however, never gets to see Bates's debut. Television's 
favorite talk-show host has been canceled - forever - and Cobb's newest special 
project is to find the killer and protect the Network.

William Louis DeAndrea (July 1, 1952 - October 9, 1996) was an American mystery
writer and columnist. DeAndrea was born in Port Chester, New York in 1952 and 
was educated at Syracuse University. During the 1980s his job took him to Europe, 
first to Paris and then London; on his return to the United States he settled in 
Litchfield County, Connecticut. He won three Edgar Awards from the Mystery 
Writers of America, the first for his first novel, Killed in the Ratings.
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Deaver, Jeffery. The Blue Nowhere. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684871270. 431 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 29569. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Blue Nowhere will forever change the way you feel 
about your computer. Jeffery Deaver, bestselling author of The Empty Chair and 
The Bone Collector, now turns to the labyrinthine world of cyberspace -- a world 
where safety is elusive, appearances are deceiving, and the most powerful can lose
their wealth, their minds, their lives with a hacker’s touch of a button. When a 
sadistic hacker, code-named Phate, sets his sights on Silicon Valley, his victims 
never know what hit them. He infiltrates their computers, invades their lives, and -- 
with chilling precision -- lures them to their deaths. To Phate, each murder is like a 
big, challenging computer hack: every time he succeeds, he must challenge himself
anew -- by taking his methodology to a higher level, with bigger targets. Desperate, 
the head of The California State Police Computer Crimes Division frees Wyatt 
Gillette, imprisoned for hacking, to aid the investigation -- against the loud protests 
of the rest of the division. With an obsession emblematic of hackers, Gillette 
fervently attempts to trace Phate’s insidious computer virus back to its source. Then
Phate delivers a huge blow, murdering one of the division’s own -- a ‘wizard’ who 
had pioneered the internet -- and the search takes on a zealous intensity. Gillette 
and Detective Frank Bishop, an old-school homicide cop who’s accustomed to 
forensic sleuthing, at first make an uneasy team. But with a merciless and brilliant 
killer like Phate in their crosshairs, and his twisted game reaching a fever pitch, they
must utilize every ounce of their disparate talents to stop him.

Jeffery Deaver, former attorney and folksinger, is a New York Times bestselling 
author of fourteen novels. He¹s been nominated for three Edgar Awards from the 
Mystery Writers of America and is a two-time recipient of the Ellery Queen Reader¹s
Award for Best Short Story of the Year.
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Deaver, Jeffery. The Devil's Teardrop. New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684852926. 399 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration by Shasti O'Leary. Inventory # 26861. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - New Year’s Eve, 1999. Washington, D.C. is under siege.
A grisly machine gun attack in the Dupont Circle Metro station leaves dozens dead.
A note delivered to the mayor’s office pins the massacre on the Digger, a robotlike 
assassin. Only a ransom of $20 million will end the terror. FBI agents must find the
Digger before he finds them.

Jeffery Deaver, former attorney and folksinger, is a New York Times bestselling 
author of fourteen novels. He¹s been nominated for three Edgar Awards from the 
Mystery Writers of America and is a two-time recipient of the Ellery Queen Reader¹s
Award for Best Short Story of the Year.
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Deaver, Jeffery. The Empty Chair: A Lincoln Rhyme Novel. New York. 2000. Simon
& Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684855631. 413 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27920. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Renowned criminalist Lincoln Rhyme faces his ultimate 
opponent: a kidnapper and murderer dubbed the Insect Boy. But Rhyme is in for a 
surprise when he learns that catching a criminal is one thing. and keeping him is 
another. Now Rhyme, in North Carolina to undergo risky spinal cord surgery, finds 
himself hunting a ruthless killer in the heart of a southern swampland — and going 
head-to-head with his protégé, Amelia Sachs, in a rivalry that tests the limits of both
their expertise and their love.

Jeffery Deaver, former attorney and folksinger, is a New York Times bestselling 
author of fourteen novels. He¹s been nominated for three Edgar Awards from the 
Mystery Writers of America and is a two-time recipient of the Ellery Queen Reader¹s
Award for Best Short Story of the Year. His book A Maiden¹s Grave was made into 
an HBO movie titled Dead Silence, starring James Garner and Marlee Matlin, and 
his novel The Bone Collector was a feature release from Universal Pictures, starring
Denzel Washington. His most recent novels are The Coffin Dancer and The Devil¹s
Teardrop. He lives in Virginia and California.

keywords

Mystery America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

funeral in berlin.jpg

image

author pic filename

Deighton, Len.jpg

author picture

listing

Deighton, Len. Funeral in Berlin. New York. 1965. Putnam. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 312 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18351. 
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FUNERAL IN BERLIN is a spy novel by Len Deighton. 
The protagonist, who is unnamed, travels to Berlin to arrange the defection of a 
Soviet scientist named Semitsa, this being brokered by Johnny Vulkan of the Berlin 
intelligence community. Despite his initial scepticism the deal seems to have the 
support of Russian security-chief Colonel Stok and Hallam in the British 
government's Home Office. The fake documentation for Semitsa needs to be 
precisely specified. In addition, an Israeli intelligence agent named Samantha Steel 
is involved in the case. But it soon becomes apparent that behind the facade of an 
elaborate mock funeral lies a game of deadly manoeuvres and ruthless tactics. A 
game in which the blood-stained legacy of Nazi Germany is enmeshed in the 
intricate moves of cold war espionage.

Leonard Cyril Deighton (born 18 February 1929) is a British military historian, 
cookery writer, and novelist. He is perhaps most famous for his spy novel The 
IPCRESS File, which was made into a film starring Michael Caine.
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Dibdin, Michael. Dark Specter. New York. 1996. Pantheon Books. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0679442219. 341 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21887. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With an extraordinarily acute take on the extremist mind,
the award-winning author of Ratking gives readers an electrifying story of 
interconnected lives, all of which spin in a desperate orbit around a man known to 
his followers as the ‘Eternal Prophet.’

Michael Dibdin (21 March 1947 – 30 March 2007) was a British crime writer. Dibdin
was born in Wolverhampton, the son of a physicist, and was brought up from the 
age of seven in Lisburn, Northern Ireland, where he attended Friends' School. He 
graduated with a degree in English from Sussex University, and then went to study 
for a Master's degree at the University of Alberta in Edmonton, Canada. After 
publishing his first novel, a Sherlock Holmes pastiche, he lived for four years in Italy,
teaching at the university in Perugia. Latterly he lived in Seattle, Washington. Dibdin
was married three times, most recently to the novelist K. K. Beck. He died in Seattle,
Washington, following a short illness. Dibdin is best known for his Aurelio Zen 
mysteries, set in Italy. The first of these, Ratking, won the 'Gold Dagger' award of 
1988. This series of detective novels provide a penetrating insight into the less 
visible aspects of Italian society over the last twenty years. The earlier books have a
lightness of touch that gradually becomes much darker. The character of Zen 
himself is anti-heroic, which adds much to the books' irony and black humour. A final
Zen book, End Games, appeared posthumously in July 2007. He also wrote other 
detective works set in America and in England.keywords
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Dickinson, Peter. Hindsight. New York. 1983. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394531825. 191 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
31039. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A tragic accident or a brutal murder? Famous crime-
writer Paul Rogers grapples with a deadly mystery whose solution is hidden in his 
own seemingly innocent childhood.

Peter Malcolm de Brissac Dickinson (born 16 December 1927) is an English author
and poet who has written a wide variety of books, notably children's books and 
detective stories, over a long and distinguished career. Dickinson was born in 
Livingstone, Northern Rhodesia (now Zambia), but his parents moved back to 
England so that he and his brothers could attend English schools. Dickinson has 
written almost fifty books, which fall into three general categories: mysteries for 
adults (including the James Pibble series), novels for younger readers (many of 
which have a fantastic or supernatural element), and a few simpler children's books.
Both of Dickinson's first crime novels won the Crime Writers' Association's Gold 
Dagger, SKIN DEEP in 1968 and A PRIDE OF HEROES in 1969. He has been 
similarly successful with his children's books. He won the Guardian Award in 1977 
for THE BLUE HAWK and the Whitbread prize for best children's book in 1979 for 
TULKU. In 1982 he was placed on the International Board of Books for Young 
People Honor List for TULKU, and THE IRON LION was selected one of New York
Times Notable Books. In 1989 he won the Boston Globe-Horn Book Award for Eva.
He was also shortlisted for the Whitbread award for his book THE KIN. Dickinson's 
three early books, THE WEATHERMONGER, HEARTSEASE and THE DEVIL'S 
CHILDREN, make up the Changes Trilogy, which was adapted (with many 
alterations) into the BBC TV series The Changes in 1975. The trilogy was written in 
reverse order: THE DEVIL'S CHILDREN is actually the first book in terms of the 
trilogy's chronology, HEARTSEASE the second, and The Weathermonger the third.
A pair of alternative history novels, KING AND JOKER (1976) and SKELETON-IN-
WAITING (1989), are based on the premise that Prince Albert Victor, Duke of 
Clarence survives and ultimately reigns as Victor I of England.
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Dickinson, Peter. King & Joker. New York. 1976. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Spine Very Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0394406036. 222 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24389. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The monarchy is not what it used to be. King Victor II 
may be the great-great-grandson of Queen Victoria, but political and economic 
realities have intruded even on Buckingham Palace, where family breakfasts center
on proposals for tightening the household budget (no, Princess Louise will not be 
hiring out as a babysitter) and the King - a licensed physician -- fumes at 
Parliament's refusal to permit him to practice medicine, for fear of lawsuits. Nor has 
royal dignity been spared. A practical joker has invaded the palace, but his tricks, 
initially amusing, have turned deadly, and seem increasingly to be focused on the 
teenage Princess Louise. The trickster, it seems clear, wants her to divulge some 
secret to the Greater British Public, but which one? With a royal family's worth of 
skeletons in the closet, there are too many to choose from.

Peter Malcolm de Brissac Dickinson (born 16 December 1927) is an English author
and poet who has written a wide variety of books, notably children's books and 
detective stories, over a long and distinguished career.
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Dickinson, Peter. King & Joker. New York. 1976. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. A Few Dent Marks On The Back & Some Wrinkling Of Front Endpapers, 
Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394406036. 222 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 31037. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The monarchy is not what it used to be. King Victor II 
may be the great-great-grandson of Queen Victoria, but political and economic 
realities have intruded even on Buckingham Palace, where family breakfasts center
on proposals for tightening the household budget (no, Princess Louise will not be 
hiring out as a babysitter) and the King - a licensed physician -- fumes at 
Parliament's refusal to permit him to practice medicine, for fear of lawsuits. Nor has 
royal dignity been spared. A practical joker has invaded the palace, but his tricks, 
initially amusing, have turned deadly, and seem increasingly to be focused on the 
teenage Princess Louise. The trickster, it seems clear, wants her to divulge some 
secret to the Greater British Public, but which one? With a royal family's worth of 
skeletons in the closet, there are too many to choose from.

Peter Malcolm de Brissac Dickinson (born 16 December 1927) is an English author
and poet who has written a wide variety of books, notably children's books and 
detective stories, over a long and distinguished career.
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Dickinson, Peter. The Old English Peep Show. New York. 1969. Harper & Row. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 185 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
9016. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Americans may have Colonial Williamsburg, but for the 
Brits, there's ‘Old England,’ an elaborate theme-park that pays homage to a similarly
imaginary glorious past. At Old England, the woods are lush with game-birds, 
servants know their place, and round every corner is a pink-cheeked, mob-capped
maid, bobbing a curtsey and trilling ‘lawk-a-mussy!’ in a rustic brogue. It's no wonder
the tourists are happy to buy tickets to a yesterday that never was. Lately, though, 
there's been a fly in the Old England ointment. The two doddering old war-heroes 
who own the estate seem to have slipped from charmingly eccentric to disturbingly 
nuts, and one of the ‘servants’ has committed suicide. Dispatched to investigate the
death, Inspector Jimmy Pibble is half-hypnotized by Old England's allure, but when 
he forces himself to poke beneath the daydream, what he finds is not exactly a 
green and pleasant land.

Peter Malcolm de Brissac Dickinson (born 16 December 1927) is an English author
and poet who has written a wide variety of books, notably children's books and 
detective stories, over a long and distinguished career.
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Dold, Gaylord. Rude Boys: A Mitch Roberts Mystery. New York. 1992. St Martin's 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 031208286x. 282 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket drawing by Jim Sullivan. Inventory # 23867. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gaylord Dold, hailed by Loren D. Estleman as ‘the best 
new stylist to enter the crowded field of private-eye fiction, and one of its most daring
innovators,’ brings us another literate and suspenseful adventure for his remarkable
sleuth, Mitch Roberts. Rude Boys, like Dold’s recent A Penny for the Old Guy, finds
American cowboy Roberts in London, ‘looking for his life’ and ‘trying to fall in love’ 
with English widow Amanda Smith. He is doing some work for Amanda’s lawyer 
friend, Hillary Root, when Hillary’s Jamaican half brother is found brutally murdered.
The crime is a grisly puzzle from the start. The man was in the hospital, well on the
way to recovering from the mysterious illness that had put him there, when someone
crept into his room and left him covered with blood, a gaping slash across his neck.
Hillary is deep in a seemingly hopeless case, the defense of another Jamaican man
accused of robbery and murder. Fighting prejudice as a female in the ranks of British
barristers, and as a half-Jamaican female at that, Hillary now begins to receive 
horrifying and wordless threats, like the ‘gift’ of a slaughtered cat. Sympathy with her
burdens impels Roberts to travel to Jamaica, seeking the roots of these possibly 
connected events. Although his brief trip produces a number of answers as well as 
insight into the lives of Jamaicans at home and abroad, another murder takes place
before Mitch is able to unravel the tight skein of horror and death and to set a 
strange kind of justice in motion.

Gaylord Dold was born in Kansas and raised in southern California during the good
old days. He was educated at the University of Kansas, the University of California,
and the London School of Economics, where he took an advanced degree in 
international law. Before becoming a professional writer, he worked as a chauffeur, 
theater usher, legal services attorney, law professor and volunteer mentor.
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Dold, Gaylord. Schedule Two: A Novel of Suspense. New York. 1996. St Martin's 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312147309. 232 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration by Maureen Meehan. Inventory # 23371. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Grace Wu has been undercover in the San Francisco 
Bay Area drug trade for nearly two years. Posing as a cabbie and buying and selling
drugs daily, the twenty-eight-year-old Chinese-American woman reports to only two
men: John Zito, her superior in the SFPD, and Elgin Lightfoot of the DEA. After two 
years of the same routine, Grace is poised to go after Kyungmoon Nho, the local 
connection for one of the largest heroin-smuggling rings in the Pacific Rim. 
Supported from one side and undermined from the other, Grace is virtually alone in 
this complex operation, where the outcome is at the mercy of each participant’s 
dreams and fears: Grace’s relationship with her heroin-addicted brother; John Zito’s
obsession with vodka; Kyungmoon Nho’s ambitions for advancement within his 
organization.

Gaylord Dold was born in Kansas and raised in southern California during the good
old days. He was educated at the University of Kansas, the University of California,
and the London School of Economics, where he took an advanced degree in 
international law. Before becoming a professional writer, he worked as a chauffeur, 
theater usher, legal services attorney, law professor and volunteer mentor.
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Dold, Gaylord. The World Beat: A Mitch Roberts Mystery. New York. 1993. St 
Martin's Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Small Tear 
On The Front Top Near The Spine. 0312099452. 284 pages. hardcover. Jacket art 
by Jim Sullivan. Inventory # 26543. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mr. Winks and readers everywhere can only be 
impressed and delighted with this new adventure of Dold’s vulnerable and complex
private eye, Mitch Roberts, a thoughtful and sensitive man who can be tough when 
tested. For while The World Beat is a novel of enormous suspense, it is more than 
that. Set in Zaire and the Republic of the Congo, the story evokes modern Africa 
with a realism that few writers achieve. At loose ends, Roberts takes an assignment
from Lloyds of London to deliver the ransom for Elyse Revelle, a Belgian mining 
company’s doctor who has been kidnapped, presumably by separatists. Together 
with a Zairian employee of the company, Roberts undertakes an arduous river 
journey to make contact with the kidnappers at the doctor’s clinic in the jungle. This 
journey, with its sights, sounds, and smells of Africa, is both actuality and metaphor.
On the way, Roberts falls seriously, almost fatally ill, and the trip becomes a struggle
to head off forces that are opposed to the mission, to find and pay off the 
kidnappers, and to elude death from disease or assassination.

Gaylord Dold was born in Kansas and raised in southern California during the good
old days. He was educated at the University of Kansas, the University of California,
and the London School of Economics, where he took an advanced degree in 
international law. Before becoming a professional writer, he worked as a chauffeur, 
theater usher, legal services attorney, law professor and volunteer mentor.
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Doss, James D. The Shaman Laughs. New York. 1995. St Martin's Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312136013. 274 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
22019. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ute policeman Charlie Moon responds to a call to 
investigate missing buffalo from a local ranch, and stumbles upon a killer whose 
victims are animals. The tale becomes stranger as a shaman involves herself in the
midst.

James D. Doss (1939, Kentucky, -17 May 2012) was a noted American mystery 
novel author. He was the creator of the popular fictional Ute detective/rancher 
Charlie Moon, of whom he wrote 17 mystery novels. James "Danny" Doss was born
and raised in Kentucky and died in Los Alamos, New Mexico. He was also an 
electrical engineer who worked on particle accelerators and biomedical technology 
for the University of California's Los Alamos National Laboratory, while writing his 
novels. After retirement from Los Alamos National Laboratory, he continued to write
his popular novels while living in Taos, New Mexico and Los Alamos, New Mexico.
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Dunant, Sarah. Fatlands: A Hannah Wolfe Mystery. New York. 1994. Otto Penzler 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1883402824. hardcover. 
Inventory # 21491. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A decade before her dazzling breakthrough novel, The 
Birth of Venus, author Sarah Dunant won Britain's prestigious Silver Dagger award 
for Fatlands, a Hannah Wolfe mystery. In Fatlands, private investigator Hannah 
Wolfe, who's independent though not invincible, idealistic but definitely not naive, 
has taken on one of the less glamorous jobs in the security world - chaperoning 
teenage rebel Mattie Shepherd around London. But Mattie's father is paying Hannah
lots of money - more than the job is worth, it seems. Or perhaps not. The girl's father
is on the Animal Liberation Front's hit list. But why? When violence explodes, tearing
the family apart, this is what Hannah must discover. Her obsession with the truth 
nearly kills her, wrecking her private life and dragging her into a vortex of lies and 
betrayal.

Sarah Dunant (born 8 August 1950) is a British novelist, journalist, broadcaster, and
critic. She is married with two daughters, and lives in London and Florence.
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Dunant, Sarah. Under My Skin: A Hannah Wolfe Mystery. New York. 1995. Scribner.
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684815214. hardcover. Inventory # 21659. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A decade before her dazzling breakthrough novel, The 
Birth of Venus, Silver Dagger Award-winning author Sarah Dunant won critical 
acclaim for her Hannah Wolfe crime novels. In Under My Skin, private investigator 
Hannah Wolfe's cushy new assignment takes her to the sumptuous Castle Dean 
health spa. While being plucked, crimped, steamed, and oiled, Hannah is ideally 
placed to probe some reported cases of sabotage -- fish in the Jacuzzi and steel 
nails in the massage heads. But spa owner Olivia Marchant has other problems 
besides sabotage. Someone is threatening her husband, Maurice, one of London's 
leading cosmetic surgeons and the man responsible for reconstructing many of the
world's rich and famous. In a culture where no one wants to grow old and everyone
seems to believe in the power of the knife, Hannah feels like an alien visitor. People
will do anything in the name of beauty -- perhaps even commit murder.

Sarah Dunant (born 8 August 1950) is a British novelist, journalist, broadcaster, and
critic. She is married with two daughters, and lives in London and Florence.
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Dundee, Robert. Pandora's Box. New York. 1962. Signet/New American Library. 1st
Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 128 pages. paperback. S1980. 
Inventory # 37070. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A slick, fast mystery about an ex-'starlet', a down-at-the-
heels private eye, and a sinister package - tied up with thrills and labeled MURDER.
SHE LOOKED LIKE TROUBLE but the nice kind. She wore a pair of un-Sanforized 
toreadors and a sweater that fit just right. Her contralto voice was smoky, sexy, sin-
sational. Her name was Pandora and she carried a paper bag, and in the paper bag
was a box, and in the box was: moola, mayhem. and murder.
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Dunne, John Gregory. True Confessions. New York. 1977. Dutton. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0525223657. 341 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Neil Stuart. Inventory # 2686. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1940s Los Angeles, an unidentified murder victim is 
found bisected in a shadowy lot. A catchy nickname is given her in jest-'The Virgin 
Tramp'-and suddenly a 'nice little homicide that would have drifted off the front 
pages in a couple of days' becomes a storm center. Two brothers, Tom and Des 
Spellacy, are at the heart of this powerful novel of Irish-Catholic life in Southern 
California just after World War II. Played in the film version by Robert Duvall and 
Robert De Niro respectively, Tom is a homicide detective and Des is a priest on the 
rise within the Church. The murder investigation provides the background against 
which are played the ever changing loyalties of the two brothers. Theirs is a world of
favors and fixes, power and promises, inhabited by priests and pimps, cops and 
contractors, boxers and jockeys and lesbian fight promoters and lawyers who know
how to put the fix in. A fast-paced and often hilarious classic of contemporary fiction,
True Confessions is about a crime that has no solutions, only victims. More 
important, it is about the complex relationship between Tom and Des Spellacy, each
tainted with the guilt and hostility that separate brothers.

John Gregory Dunne (May 25, 1932 – December 30, 2003) was an American 
novelist, screenwriter and literary critic.
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Dunning, John. Deadline. New York. 1981. Fawcett. 1st Fawcett Gold Medal 
Printing. Tear On Edge Of Pages 7/8 & Pen Mark On Front Free Endpaper,
Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0449143988. 222 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 35381. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A small girl dies tragically in a circus fire. No one knows
who she is. No one claims the body. A beautiful young dancer Leaves the pious 
shelter of her Amish home to try her fortune in New York. Between these wildly 
unrelated events is a terrifying link. To bring it to light, Dalton Walker, prize-winning
newspaperman, will risk kidnapping - and worse. His quest will thrust him into the 
twilight world of underground revolt, confront him with surprising faces of passion, 
and ultimately shock him with the revelation of a far-flung conspiracy too deadly to 
be named. Yesterday he reported the story, now he is the story.

John Dunning (born January 9, 1942) is an American writer of non-fiction and 
detective fiction. He is known for his reference books on old-time radio and his 
series of mysteries featuring Denver bookseller and ex-policeman Cliff Janeway.
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Dunning, John. The Bookman's Wake: A Mystery With Cliff Janeway. New York. 
1995. Scribners. Advance Reader's Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684800039. 
352 pages. paperback. Inventory # 21028. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Few novels have been as eagerly awaited as John 
Dunning’s sequel to the award-winning Booked to Die, which was hailed by critics 
and readers for both its powerful writing and its fascinating glimpse into the world of
rare book collecting. Now, Denver cop-turned-book-dealer Cliff Janeway is back, 
lured by an enterprising ex-cop into going to Seattle to bring back a fugitive wanted 
for assault, burglary, and the possible theft of a priceless edition of Edgar Allan 
Poe’s ‘The Raven.’ The bail jumper turns out to be a young, vulnerable woman who
calls herself Eleanor Rigby, and who happens to be a gifted book scout. Janeway 
finds Eleanor enchanting — and is equally intrigued by the deadly history 
surrounding the rare volume. Stalked by people willing to kill to get their hands on it,
a terrified Eleanor slips from Janeway’s grasp and disappears. To find her, Janeway
must unravel the secrets surrounding the book and its mysterious maker, for only 
this knowledge can stop the cruel hand of death from turning another page.

John Dunning (born January 9, 1942) is an American writer of non-fiction and 
detective fiction. He is known for his reference books on old-time radio and his 
series of mysteries featuring Denver bookseller and ex-policeman Cliff Janeway.
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Dunning, John. Two O'Clock, Eastern Wartime. New York. 2001. Scribner. Special 
Advance Reader's Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0743201957. 479 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 27997. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A riveting new thriller that takes us back to the summer 
of 1942, when radio was in its prime, when daylight saving time gave way to 
‘wartime,’ when stations like WHAR on the New Jersey coast struggled to create 
programming that entertained and inspired a nation in its dark hour. Into this intense
community of radio artists and technicians in Regina Beach, New Jersey, come Jack
Dulaney and Holly Carnahan. They are determined to find Holly’s missing father, 
whose last desperate word came from this noisy seaside town. Holly sings like an 
angel and has what it takes to become a star. Jack-a racetrack hot-walker and 
novelist who’s hit every kind of trouble in his travels from sea to sea-tries out as a 
writer at WHAR and soon discovers a passion for radio and a natural talent for script
writing. While absorbing the ways of radio, from writing to directing, he meets some
extraordinarily brave and gifted people who touch his life in ways he could not have 
imagined-actresses Rue, Pauline, and Hazel; actor-director Waldo, creator of the 
magnificent black show Freedom Road; and enigmatic station owner Loren Harford,
among others. Jack’s zeal for radio is exceeded only by his devotion to Holly, who 
needs his help but who is terrified for his safety. Strange things are happening in 
Regina Beach, starting with an English actor who walked out of the station six years
ago and was never seen again. And Holly’s father is gone too, in equally puzzling 
circumstances. As Jack and Holly penetrate deeper into the shadows of the past, 
they learn that someone will do anything, including murder, to hide some 
devastating truths. In a stunning novel that transcends genre, John Dunning calls 
upon his vast knowledge of radio and his incisive reading of history to create a 
poignant, page-turning work of fiction that sheds new insights on some of the most 
harrowing events of the twentieth century.

John Dunning (born January 9, 1942) is an American writer of non-fiction and 
detective fiction. He is known for his reference books on old-time radio and his 
series of mysteries featuring Denver bookseller and ex-policeman Cliff Janeway.
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Dunning, John. Two O'Clock,Eastern Wartime. New York. 2001. Scribner. Special 
Fingerprint Edition (Index Finger). Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743201957. 1of 2500
Copies. Fine In Dustjacket. 478 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28473. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A riveting new thriller that takes us back to the summer 
of 1942, when radio was in its prime, when daylight saving time gave way to 
‘wartime,’ when stations like WHAR on the New Jersey coast struggled to create 
programming that entertained and inspired a nation in its dark hour. Into this intense
community of radio artists and technicians in Regina Beach, New Jersey, come Jack
Dulaney and Holly Carnahan. They are determined to find Holly’s missing father, 
whose last desperate word came from this noisy seaside town. Holly sings like an 
angel and has what it takes to become a star. Jack-a racetrack hot-walker and 
novelist who’s hit every kind of trouble in his travels from sea to sea-tries out as a 
writer at WHAR and soon discovers a passion for radio and a natural talent for script
writing. While absorbing the ways of radio, from writing to directing, he meets some
extraordinarily brave and gifted people who touch his life in ways he could not have 
imagined-actresses Rue, Pauline, and Hazel; actor-director Waldo, creator of the 
magnificent black show Freedom Road; and enigmatic station owner Loren Harford,
among others. Jack’s zeal for radio is exceeded only by his devotion to Holly, who 
needs his help but who is terrified for his safety. Strange things are happening in 
Regina Beach, starting with an English actor who walked out of the station six years
ago and was never seen again. And Holly’s father is gone too, in equally puzzling 
circumstances. As Jack and Holly penetrate deeper into the shadows of the past, 
they learn that someone will do anything, including murder, to hide some 
devastating truths. In a stunning novel that transcends genre, John Dunning calls 
upon his vast knowledge of radio and his incisive reading of history to create a 
poignant, page-turning work of fiction that sheds new insights on some of the most 
harrowing events of the twentieth century.

John Dunning (born January 9, 1942) is an American writer of non-fiction and 
detective fiction. He is known for his reference books on old-time radio and his 
series of mysteries featuring Denver bookseller and ex-policeman Cliff Janeway.
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Dunning, John. Two O'Clock,Eastern Wartime. New York. 2001. Scribner. Special 
Advance Reader's Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0743201957. paperback. Signed
by the Author. Inventory # 28276. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A riveting new thriller that takes us back to the summer 
of 1942, when radio was in its prime, when daylight saving time gave way to 
‘wartime,’ when stations like WHAR on the New Jersey coast struggled to create 
programming that entertained and inspired a nation in its dark hour. Into this intense
community of radio artists and technicians in Regina Beach, New Jersey, come Jack
Dulaney and Holly Carnahan. They are determined to find Holly’s missing father, 
whose last desperate word came from this noisy seaside town. Holly sings like an 
angel and has what it takes to become a star. Jack-a racetrack hot-walker and 
novelist who’s hit every kind of trouble in his travels from sea to sea-tries out as a 
writer at WHAR and soon discovers a passion for radio and a natural talent for script
writing. While absorbing the ways of radio, from writing to directing, he meets some
extraordinarily brave and gifted people who touch his life in ways he could not have 
imagined-actresses Rue, Pauline, and Hazel; actor-director Waldo, creator of the 
magnificent black show Freedom Road; and enigmatic station owner Loren Harford,
among others. Jack’s zeal for radio is exceeded only by his devotion to Holly, who 
needs his help but who is terrified for his safety. Strange things are happening in 
Regina Beach, starting with an English actor who walked out of the station six years
ago and was never seen again. And Holly’s father is gone too, in equally puzzling 
circumstances. As Jack and Holly penetrate deeper into the shadows of the past, 
they learn that someone will do anything, including murder, to hide some 
devastating truths. In a stunning novel that transcends genre, John Dunning calls 
upon his vast knowledge of radio and his incisive reading of history to create a 
poignant, page-turning work of fiction that sheds new insights on some of the most 
harrowing events of the twentieth century.

John Dunning (born January 9, 1942) is an American writer of non-fiction and 
detective fiction. He is known for his reference books on old-time radio and his 
series of mysteries featuring Denver bookseller and ex-policeman Cliff Janeway.
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Eberhart, Mignon G. Escape the Night. New York. 1946. Bantam Books. 2nd 
Bantam Paperback Printing. Tear At Bottom Corner Of Last Page & Top Corner Of
Back Cover Missing,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 252 pages. paperback. 46. 
Inventory # 35490. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A murder mystery on the Californian coast.

Mignon Good Eberhart (July 6, 1899, Lincoln, Nebraska - October 8, 1996, 
Greenwich, Connecticut) was an American author of mystery novels. She had one of
the longest careers (from the 1920s to the 1980s) among major American mystery 
writers.
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Eberhart, Mignon G. Postmark Murder. New York. 1957. Dell Publishing Company.
1st Dell Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 224 pages. paperback. 955. 
Inventory # 41486. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A weird clause in a millionaire’s will triggers the murder 
of three strangers. MURDER ON HER CONSCIENCE. Laura March had seen the 
man only once before. And now he was dead - stabbed in the back. Her conscience
told her to call the police and report the murder. But her common sense warned her
not to pick up the phone, because she was the most logical suspect.

Mignon Good Eberhart (July 6, 1899, Lincoln, Nebraska - October 8, 1996, 
Greenwich, Connecticut) was an American author of mystery novels. She had one of
the longest careers (from the 1920s to the 1980s) among major American mystery 
writers.
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Ebersohn, Wessel. A Lonely Place To Die. New York. 1979. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394508556. South African Mystery. 
205 pages. hardcover. Jacket by Fred Marcellino. Inventory # 2111. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a most promising first detective novel from South
Africa, a debut which we feel sure will attract attention and admiration. Its story 
starts when a Jewish prison psychiatrist is brought in to examine the black man he is
told has just poisoned a local bigwig. But the terrified, quivering schizophrenic who is
huddling in the prison cell is clearly not capable of poisoning anyone. Who then is 
the murderer, and how can he be uncovered? This startling, tough new novel brings
us into the heart of darkest South Africa, exposing a landscape very similar to the 
American South of fifty years ago. Indeed, our psychiatrist hero soon stumbles 
across a local gang resembling the KKK and discovers that the victim may well have
been its leader. As with all good detective stories, the setting is brilliantly 
established. Ebersohn, though this is his first novel, writes extremely well and knows
the intricacies of South African life intimately. His book shows us the worlds of both
blacks and whites. and convincingly leads us into the terror of their clashes.

Wessel Ebersohn was born in Cape Town, South Africa in 1940. He went to school 
in Cape Town and Somerset West. At the age of 15 he left school to become a pupil
telecommunications technician. His first book to be published was A LONELY 
PLACE TO DIE in 1977. The rest of his eleven titles have followed in the years since
then.

keywords

Mystery South Africa 
Literature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50
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Ebersohn, Wessel. A Lonely Place To Die. New York. 1980. Vintage Books. 
Paperback Reprint. Very Good in Wrappers. 0394745442. South African Mystery. 
271 pages. paperback. Inventory # 28713. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a most promising first detective novel from South
Africa, a debut which we feel sure will attract attention and admiration. Its story 
starts when a Jewish prison psychiatrist is brought in to examine the black man he is
told has just poisoned a local bigwig. But the terrified, quivering schizophrenic who is
huddling in the prison cell is clearly not capable of poisoning anyone. Who then is 
the murderer, and how can he be uncovered? This startling, tough new novel brings
us into the heart of darkest South Africa, exposing a landscape very similar to the 
American South of fifty years ago. Indeed, our psychiatrist hero soon stumbles 
across a local gang resembling the KKK and discovers that the victim may well have
been its leader. As with all good detective stories, the setting is brilliantly 
established. Ebersohn, though this is his first novel, writes extremely well and knows
the intricacies of South African life intimately. His book shows us the worlds of both
blacks and whites. and convincingly leads us into the terror of their clashes.

Wessel Ebersohn was born in Cape Town, South Africa in 1940. He went to school 
in Cape Town and Somerset West. At the age of 15 he left school to become a pupil
telecommunications technician. His first book to be published was A LONELY 
PLACE TO DIE in 1977. The rest of his eleven titles have followed in the years since
then.
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Ebersohn, Wessel. Divide the Night. New York. 1981. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394520769. South African Mystery. 
224 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Susannah Kelly. Jacket design by 
Louise Fili. Inventory # 2113. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Johnny Weizman comes to South African police 
psychiatrist Yudel Gordon for mandatory treatment he has already killed eight 
blacks, including a starving fourteen-year-old girl. He claims they were trying to 
break into his store; and in South Africa, no court ever condemns a white man for 
defending his property. For Yudel, Weizman is a demented killer and fanatical racist
- a man likely to commit more murders unless somebody stops him. For the Special
Branch Police, he is a respectable citizen and fearless patriot. They are more 
interested in Mantu Majola, a fugitive black leader who witnessed Weizman's last 
murder and who, they hope, will return to avenge it. The case leads Yudel far into 
the brutal violence of South African society - to the no-man's land of black Soweto; 
to a terrifying meeting of Afrikaner rightists; and to the unspeakable horror of a 
security police jail where Majola's girlfriend is being tortured. In DIVIDE THE NIGHT,
Ebersohn's second Yudel Gordon mystery, we are swept into a chilling world in 
which the law is in the hands of the lawless and Yudel is in as much danger as the 
people he is trying to protect.

Wessel Ebersohn was born in Cape Town, South Africa in 1940. He went to school 
in Cape Town and Somerset West. At the age of 15 he left school to become a pupil
telecommunications technician. His first book to be published was A LONELY 
PLACE TO DIE in 1977. The rest of his eleven titles have followed in the years since
then.
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image filename

0394520769.jpg

image

author pic filename

Ebersohn, Wessel.jpg

author picture

listing

Ebersohn, Wessel. Divide the Night. New York. 1981. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With Two Small Holes On The Front 
Near The Spine. 0394520769. South African Mystery. 224 pages. hardcover. Jacket
illustration by Susannah Kelly. Jacket design by Louise Fili. Inventory # 37273. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Johnny Weizman comes to South African police 
psychiatrist Yudel Gordon for mandatory treatment he has already killed eight 
blacks, including a starving fourteen-year-old girl. He claims they were trying to 
break into his store; and in South Africa, no court ever condemns a white man for 
defending his property. For Yudel, Weizman is a demented killer and fanatical racist
- a man likely to commit more murders unless somebody stops him. For the Special
Branch Police, he is a respectable citizen and fearless patriot. They are more 
interested in Mantu Majola, a fugitive black leader who witnessed Weizman's last 
murder and who, they hope, will return to avenge it. The case leads Yudel far into 
the brutal violence of South African society - to the no-man's land of black Soweto; 
to a terrifying meeting of Afrikaner rightists; and to the unspeakable horror of a 
security police jail where Majola's girlfriend is being tortured. In DIVIDE THE NIGHT,
Ebersohn's second Yudel Gordon mystery, we are swept into a chilling world in 
which the law is in the hands of the lawless and Yudel is in as much danger as the 
people he is trying to protect.

Wessel Ebersohn was born in Cape Town, South Africa in 1940. He went to school 
in Cape Town and Somerset West. At the age of 15 he left school to become a pupil
telecommunications technician. His first book to be published was A LONELY 
PLACE TO DIE in 1977. The rest of his eleven titles have followed in the years since
then.
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Ebersohn, Wessel. October Killings: A South African Crime Novel. New York. 2011.
Minotaur Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312655952. 
312 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Greg Kulick. Inventory # 13537. $12.495

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Abigail Bukula was fifteen years old when her parents 
were killed in a massacre of antiapartheid activists by white apartheid security 
forces. Because a young soldier spoke up in her defense, she was spared. Now 
she’s a lawyer with a promising career in the new government, and while she has 
done her best to put the tragedy behind her, she’s never forgotten Leon Lourens, the
soldier who saved her life. So when he walks into her office almost twenty years 
later, needing her help, she vows to do whatever she can. Someone is slowly killing
off members of the team who raided the house where her parents were murdered, 
and now Leon and an imprisoned colonel are the only targets left. Abigail turns to 
Yudel Gordon, an eccentric, nearly retired white prison psychologist for help. To 
save Leon’s life they must untangle the web of politics, identity, and history before 
the anniversary of the raid - only days away. THE OCTOBER KILLINGS, the first 
novel in decades from Wessel Ebersohn, not only brings to life the new South Africa
in all of its color and complexity but also Abigail Bukula - the sharpest, most 
determined sleuth in international crime fiction.

Wessel Ebersohn was born in Cape Town, South Africa in 1940. He went to school 
in Cape Town and Somerset West. At the age of 15 he left school to become a pupil
telecommunications technician. His first book to be published was A LONELY 
PLACE TO DIE in 1977. The rest of his eleven titles have followed in the years since
then.
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Eden, Matthew. The Murder of Lawrence of Arabia. New York. 1979. Crowell. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0690017901. 271 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 3038. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a fictionalized account based on meticulous 
historical research of T.E. Lawrence's death and the mystery surrounding it, placing
an unknowing Lawrence at the center of a web of international intrigue. Aircraftsman
T. E. Shaw-known to the world as Lawrence of Arabia-died in what the jury decided
was a motorcycle accident just eleven weeks after his retirement from the Royal Air
Force. But what if Lawrence had been planning to resurrect his old image as the 
mythic savior of the Arabs? What if he was plotting with Palestinian and Arab 
leaders to launch an uprising against the ever increasing number of Jewish 
immigrants to the Middle East in 1935? One might then speculate that an ‘interested
party’ - either militant Zionists, the British Government, or the Emir of Transjordan-
was responsible for the mysterious black car seen at the site of Lawrence's death by
the only witness to the ‘accident.’ And one might consider it likely that this car was in
fact the instrument of Lawrence's death.

MATTHEW EDEN has worked in the Middle East and the Far East. His experiences
there and in the West influence the suspense/intrigue novels he writes, which have 
been published in the United States, Canada, the United Kingdom, and in numerous
translations. He gives very little personal information except what becomes material
for the novels.
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Edwardson, Ake. Death Angels: A Chief Inspector Erik Winter Novel. New York. 
2009. Penguin Books. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780143116097. Translated from the Swedish by Ken Schubert. 298 pages. 
paperback. Cover photo by Jenni Tapanila. Inventory # 37856. $6.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The debut thriller in the internationally acclaimed series-
available for the first time in the United States. A long-time number one bestseller in
his native Sweden, Ake Edwardson's profile was conspicuously raised when his 
novel Frozen Tracks was chosen as a finalist for a 2008 Los Angeles Times Book 
Prize. Until now, however, the novel that launched Edwardson's critically acclaimed
Erik Winter series has never been available in the United States. With a new series 
translator who fully captures Edwardson's signature atmospheric style, Death Angels
is America's introduction to Sweden's youngest Chief Inspector as he teams up with
Scotland Yard to solve the mysterious parallel killings of young British and Swedish 
tourists. Richly evocative of mid-nineties South London and Gothenburg, Sweden, 
Death Angels is a brilliant opening to a mesmerizing series that has become a 
phenomenon in international crime fiction.

Ake Edwardson has won the Swedish Academy of Crime Writers' Award three 
times. His twelve Erik Winter novels have been published in twenty-one countries. 
He lives in Gothenburg, Sweden.
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Edwardson, Ake. Sun and Shadow: An Erik Winter Novel. New York. 2005. Viking 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670034150. Translated from
the Swedish by LaurieThompson. 392 pages. hardcover. Jacket design & 
typography by Helen Yentus. Inventory # 35586. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Erik Winter is the youngest chief inspector in Sweden; he
wears sharp suits, cooks gourmet meals, has a penchant for jazz, and is about to 
become a father. But he has his share of troubles too; a bloody double murder on 
his doorstep is only the beginning. As Sun and Shadow opens a couple entertains a
stranger in their apartment in Göteborg, but this particular illicit rendezvous will 
prove to be their last. What greets Chief Inspector Winter and his team when they 
arrive appears as a stage setting, grotesquely symbolic in its composition. While 
Winter trawls ads in men’s magazines in search of the missing party guest, a trail 
from the clues left by the killer leads into the cult world of the gothic-a riddle of 
nightmares, of good versus evil, of sun and shadow. When the investigation 
unearths a possible link between the murders and the police force, even friendly 
faces are not to be trusted. And when the killer strikes again, possibly closer to 
home, Winter is in a race against time before someone he loves gets hurt. Like his 
fellow countryman Henning Mankell, Ake Edwardson is a brilliant discovery for 
lovers of intricate, psychologically charged and stylish crime novels.

Ake Edwardson has won the Swedish Academy of Crime Writers' Award three 
times. His twelve Erik Winter novels have been published in twenty-one countries. 
He lives in Gothenburg, Sweden.keywords
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Ellington, Richard. Shoot the Works. New York. 1949. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 185 pages. paperback.
624. Front cover illustration by Roswell Keller. Inventory # 41521. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The room was still as a tropical garden full of deadly 
snakes. ‘BLOOD covered the floor.’ Avis Ritter’s body shook. ‘He still had the gun in
his hand. It - it was awful. ‘What about Mary?’ Steve Drake asked. ‘She was lying on
a sofa. At first we thought she was dead too. But she had just passed out. They 
were both drunk. He must have shot himself. Steve snapped,’ You’re barking up the
wrong tree, baby.’ Avis Ritter, a trained nurse, and detective Steve Drake had been
hired to keep Mary Turner out of trouble. Mary was supposed to be a kleptomaniac.
But when her lover was found dead, Steve was more inclined to diagnose her case
as MURDER!

Richard Ellington (1914-1980) was an American author of hard-boiled fiction 
featuring New York City private eye (and ex-actor) Steve Drake. He wrote five 
novels and at least five short stories.Richard Ellington worked in radio, both as a 
performer and writer, during and after World War II and ended up running a hotel in 
the Caribbean.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

9780316187404.jpg

image

author pic filename

Ellis, Warren.jpg

author picture

listing

Ellis, Warren. Gun Machine. New York. 2013. Mulholland Books. Advance Reading
Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780316187404. 308 pages. paperback. Inventory #
29753. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Warren Ellis reimagines New York City as a puzzle with 
the most dangerous pieces of all: GUNS. After a shootout claims the life of his 
partner in a condemned tenement building on Pearl Street, Detective John Tallow 
unwittingly stumbles across an apartment stacked high with guns. When examined,
each weapon leads to a different, previously unsolved murder. Someone has been 
killing people for twenty years or more and storing the weapons together for some 
inexplicable purpose. Confronted with the sudden emergence of hundreds of 
unsolved homicides, Tallow soon discovers that he's walked into a veritable deal 
with the devil. An unholy bargain that has made possible the rise of some of 
Manhattan's most prominent captains of industry. A hunter who performs his deadly
acts as a sacrifice to the old gods of Manhattan, who may, quite simply, be the most
prolific murderer in New York City's history. Warren Ellis's body of work has been 
championed by Wired for its ‘merciless action’ and ‘incorruptible bravery,’ and 
steadily amassed legions of diehard fans. His newest novel builds on his 
accomplishments like never before, announcing Ellis as one of today's most daring 
thriller writers. This is twenty-first century suspense writ large. This is GUN 
MACHINE.

Warren Girard Ellis is an English comic-book writer, novelist, and screenwriter. He is
best known as the co-creator of several original comics series, including 
Transmetropolitan, Global Frequency, Red —adapted into the feature films Red and
Red 2 —Trees, and Injection.
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Ellroy, James (preface). Fallen Angels: Six Noir Tales Told For Television. New 
York. 1993. Grove Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0802133835. 
Includes Tales From Raymond Chandler, William Campbell Gault, Jonathan Craig,
Cornell Woolrich, James Ellroy, & Jim Thompson. 274 pages. paperback. Signed by
James Ellroy. Cover design by The Creative Partnership. Inventory # 24490. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fallen Angels is a collection of six original short stories 
from the master of the hard-boiled mystery / crime genre, along with the complete 
screen adaptation of each story and black - and - white film noir images and behind -
the- scenes photographs taken by some of the world’s most renowned 
photographers. It offers an inside look at how Hollywood’s top writers transform this
classic material for the screen.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. Because the Night. New York. 1984. Mysterious Press. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 089296071x. 280 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the 
Author - 'Dear Reader - Death walk, blood stalk, hound howl, sleaze growl - the night
descends. James Ellroy'. Jacket painting by Gamache. Inventory # 24359. $112.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The saga of Detective Sergeant Lloyd Hopkins, begun in
BLOOD ON THE MOON, continues in a powerful new novel. Files regarding the 
disappearance of Jacob Herzog, a hero cop whose legend is almost as grand as 
Lloyd’s own, and a multiple murder committed with a pre-Civil War revolver, are on
Hopkins’ desk. With his usual tenacity, he pieces the puzzle together; the picture 
which emerges is a frightening one. The two cases are related, and the motivating 
force behind them is cloaked in layers of darkness. Within that darkness lurks John
Havilland. Known as The Night Tripper, Havilland is a psychiatrist whose pleasure 
comes from the manipulation of the weak and lonely. Power for Dr. John comes 
from knowing as much as he can about as many as he can, and then using that 
information for whatever end suits his purposes. even if that end is murder! As 
Hopkins closes in, the doctor uses his patients as a buffer until the detective breaks 
through the circle, causing Havilland’s madness to rage uncontrolled. The 
conclusion of BECAUSE THE NIGHT brings a shattering confrontation and the 
exorcism of Lloyd’s own demons.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. Blood On the Moon. New York. 1984. Mysterious Press. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0892960698. 263 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket painting by Gamache. Inventory # 
24349. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Detective Sergeant Lloyd Hopkins loves his work, his 
family, women, and innocence. Preternaturally brilliant and with an extraordinary 
instinct for police work, Hopkins moves through the Los Angeles night world saving 
souls, while faced with the constant threat of losing his own. Someone else is 
stalking the city now - someone who can match Hopkins point for point in brilliance.
But Teddy Verplanck has turned his mind to evil: he protects the innocent by 
murdering them. So successful has he been that in twenty years not one of his 
victims has been connected to another. Most are deemed suicides. Drawn 
inexorably together, Hopkins and Verplanck challenge each other in a confrontation
which pits icy intelligence against white-heated madness and lays bare the souls of 
two men driven in opposite directions by the same need. Searing and shocking, as 
evocative of Los Angeles police work as the stories of Joseph Wambaugh and as 
compelling as the novels of Lawrence Sanders, Blood on the Moon is a frightening 
and exciting foray into the world of men driven by forces so strong they take over 
every life they touch.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. Hollywood Nocturnes. New York. 1994. Otto Penzler Books. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1883402549. 229 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
26630. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dig it. A famous musician-cum-draft dodger is plotting 
the perfect celebrity snatch–his own. An ex-con raging on revenge in High Darktown
becomes a cop’s worst nightmare. While chasing kidnappers, two cops stumble on 
an okie town as bloody as the O.K. Corral. A strongarm for Howard Hughes and 
mobster Mickey Cohen finds himself playing both ends against the middle, all for a
murderously magnificent moll. This is L.A., Ellroy style–corrupt cops, goons with 
guns, rattling roadsters–and all in the staccato rhythm of the streets. Hollywood 
Nocturnes shows us the seedy side of glamorous Hollywood, laid out like a corpse in
the morgue.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. L. A. Confidential. New York. 1990. Warner Books. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers With Crease On Front Cover. 
0446674249. 496 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36886. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A horrific mass murder invades the lives of victims and 
victimizers on both sides of the law—three cops treading quicksand in the middle. 
Detective Ed Exley wants glory. Haunted by his father’s success as a policeman, he
will pay any price, break any law to eclipse him. Detective Bud White watched his 
own father murder his mother—he is now bent on random vengeance, a time bomb
with a badge. Celebrity cop Jack Vincennes shakes down movie stars for a scandal
magazine. An old secret possesses him—he’ll do anything to keep it buried. Three 
cops in a spiral, a nightmare that tests loyalty and courage, a nightmare that offers 
no mercy, allows for no survivors. Here is James Ellroy’s masterpiece. darkness to 
haunt you in shades of red, gray, and black.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. My Dark Places. New York. 1996. Knopf. Advance Reader's Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0679441859. 360 pages. paperback. Inscribed by the 
Author. Cover design by Chip Kidd. Inventory # 22910. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1958 Jean Ellroy was murdered, her body dumped on
a roadway in a seedy L.A. suburb. Her killer was never found, and the police 
dismissed her as a casualty of a cheap Saturday night. James Ellroy was ten when
his mother died, and he spent the next thirty-six years running from her ghost and 
attempting to exorcize it through crime fiction. In 1994, Ellroy quit running. He went 
back to L.A., to find out the truth about his mother - and himself. In MY DARK 
PLACES, our most uncompromising crime writer - author of AMERICAN TABLOID 
and WHITE JAZZ - tells what happened when he teamed up with a brilliant homicide
cop to investigate a murder that everyone else had forgotten - and to reclaim the 
mother he had despised, desired, but never dared to love. What ensues is an epic of
loss, fixation, and redemption, a memoir that is also a history of the American way of
violence.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. My Dark Places. New York. 1996. Knopf. Advance Reader's Edition.
Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0679441859. 351 pages. paperback. Signed
by the Author. Inventory # 23603. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1958 Jean Ellroy was murdered, her body dumped on
a roadway in a seedy L.A. suburb. Her killer was never found, and the police 
dismissed her as a casualty of a cheap Saturday night. James Ellroy was ten when
his mother died, and he spent the next thirty-six years running from her ghost and 
attempting to exorcize it through crime fiction. In 1994, Ellroy quit running. He went 
back to L.A., to find out the truth about his mother - and himself. In MY DARK 
PLACES, our most uncompromising crime writer - author of AMERICAN TABLOID 
and WHITE JAZZ - tells what happened when he teamed up with a brilliant homicide
cop to investigate a murder that everyone else had forgotten - and to reclaim the 
mother he had despised, desired, but never dared to love. What ensues is an epic of
loss, fixation, and redemption, a memoir that is also a history of the American way of
violence.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. My Dark Places. New York. 1996. Knopf. Advance Reader's Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0679441859. 360 pages. paperback. Cover design by Chip
Kidd. Inventory # 26451. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1958 Jean Ellroy was murdered, her body dumped on
a roadway in a seedy L.A. suburb. Her killer was never found, and the police 
dismissed her as a casualty of a cheap Saturday night. James Ellroy was ten when
his mother died, and he spent the next thirty-six years running from her ghost and 
attempting to exorcize it through crime fiction. In 1994, Ellroy quit running. He went 
back to L.A., to find out the truth about his mother - and himself. In MY DARK 
PLACES, our most uncompromising crime writer - author of AMERICAN TABLOID 
and WHITE JAZZ - tells what happened when he teamed up with a brilliant homicide
cop to investigate a murder that everyone else had forgotten - and to reclaim the 
mother he had despised, desired, but never dared to love. What ensues is an epic of
loss, fixation, and redemption, a memoir that is also a history of the American way of
violence.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. Suicide Hill: A Sgt. Lloyd Hopkins Novel of Suspense. New York. 
1986. Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0892962356. 280 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by Gamache. 
Inventory # 36912. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SUICIDE HILL is the third volume in the saga of 
Sergeant Lloyd Hopkins, whose previous exploits were chronicled in BLOOD ON 
THE MOON and BECAUSE THE NIGHT. In disgrace after a badly handled arrest in
New Orleans, Hopkins is assigned as liaison officer to an FBI investigation of a 
series of diabolical and clever bank robberies. Three men have done their 
homework: they choose bank managers who are having affairs, kidnaps their 
girlfriends, and force the managers to open the banks early. Hopkins’ insights into 
the criminal mind bear fruit when the bank robbers turn violent and he finds himself
with a bit of information he would just as soon not have – information about police 
corruption that reaches into the office of his sworn enemy, Fred Gaffney, head of the
Internal Affairs Division. Ridding the Department of Hopkins is the culmination of 
years of effort on Gaffney’s part: with the information Hopkins has uncovered, 
though, Gaffney’s career – and his very life – will be put in jeopardy.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. The Big Nowhere. New York. 1988. Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892962836. 406 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the 
Author. Jacket illustration by Stephen Peringer. Inventory # 24439. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Los Angeles, 1950. Red crosscurrents and a string of 
brutal killings. Three men caught up in a massive web of ambition, perversion and 
deceit. The characters: Danny Upshaw--a sheriff’s deputy stuck with a bunch of 
snuffs that nobody cares about. Mal Considine--DA’s office brass, climbing on the 
Red scare bandwagon to advance his own career. Buzz Meeks-- bagman, ex-goon
and pimp for Howard Hughes, a man who fights communism for the money. All three
have purchased tickets to a nightmare worse than their darkest dreams.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Ellroy, James. The Cold Six Thousand. New York. 2001. Knopf. Advance Readers 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0679403922. 713 pages. paperback. Jacket design
by Chip Kidd. Inventory # 28625. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the acclaimed modern master of noir–a huge, 
electrifying, explosive new novel, his first since the international bestseller 
AMERICAN TABLOID. Dallas, November ‘63–the heart of the American Dream 
detonated. Wayne Tedrow Jr., a young Vegas cop, arrives with a loathsome job to 
do. He’s got $6,000 in cash and no idea that he is about to plunge into the cover-up
conspiracy already brewing around the assassination, no idea that this will mark the
beginning of a hellish five-year ride through the private underbelly of public policy. 
Ellroy’s furiously paced narrative tracks Tedrow’s ride: Dallas to Vegas, with the Mob
and Howard Hughes, south with the Klan and J. Edgar Hoover, shipping out to 
Vietnam and returning home, the bearer of white powder, plotting new deaths as 
1968 approaches. THE COLD SIX THOUSAND is the 1960’s under Ellroy’s 
blistering lens, the icons of the era mingling with cops, killers, hoods, and 
provocateurs. Historical confluence as American Nightmare. Fierce, epic fiction. A 
Masterpiece.

James Ellroy was born in Los Angeles in 1948. His L.A. Quartet novels—The Black
Dahlia, The Big Nowhere, L.A. Confidential, and White Jazz—were international 
best sellers. His novel American Tabloid was Time magazine’s Best Book (fiction) of
1995; his memoir, My Dark Places, was a Time Best Book of the Year and a New 
York Times Notable Book for 1996. His novel The Cold Six Thousand was a New 
York Times Notable Book and a Los Angeles Times Best Book for 2001.
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Engstand, Stuart. More Deaths Than One. New York. 1957. Signet/New American 
Library. 1st Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With Pieces Coming
Off Both Near The Top & Bottom Of The Spine. 159 pages. paperback. S1408. 
Inventory # 37074. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The author of THE SLING AND THE ARROW here 
probes with deep psychological insight the torments of a marriage racked by dark 
and deviant sex drives. STRANGE PASSION - When long-buried sex obsessions 
suddenly erupt in a handsome, weak man and his overbearing wife, what happens 
to their precariously balanced marriage? Here is their candid, startling story, by a 
writer whose taut psychological novels of primitive human passions have sold over 
3,000,000 copies.

STUART ENGSTRAND, a Chicago-born writer, won popular success and 
psychologists' acclaim for his novels about twisted human desires, like THE SLING
AND THE ARROW (Signet #1176-abridged) and THE SCATTERED SEED (Signet 
1159). This book was published originally by. Julian Messner, Inc.
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Eriksson, Kjell. The Cruel Stars of the Night. New York. 2007. St Martin's/Minotaur. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312366671. Translated from the 
Swedish Ebba Segerberg. 312 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Rob Grom. 
Inventory # 18391. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When The Princess of Burundi was published last year 
by Thomas Dunne Books, American critics hailed Kjell Eriksson as Sweden’s Ed 
McBain, and they compared him to Henning Mankell. Now The Cruel Stars of the 
Night, the next in this internationally acclaimed crime series, unveils a spellbinding 
new tale again featuring police inspector Ann Lindell. The Cruel Stars of the Night 
opens one snowy day when thirty-five-year-old Laura Hindersten goes to the police 
to report that her father, a local professor, is missing. Inspector Ann Lindell and her 
colleagues can find no motive for the man’s disappearance. And when the corpses 
of two elderly men do turn up, neither of the dead men is the missing academic. 
Unexpectedly, the police get help from one of the professor’s colleagues, who 
believes there is an astonishing link between the murders and the disappearance of
Professor Hindersten. But as the pressure on Lindell increases dramatically, she is 
shocked to discover that the killer has many more diabolical schemes in store. 
Combining heart-pounding suspense with brilliant psychological insight, The Cruel 
Stars of the Night moves like a comet as it approaches the cliff-hanging climax. It is
sure to win Kjell Eriksson a whole new galaxy of American fans.

Kjell Eriksson's novels are instant bestsellers in Sweden, and his popularity is 
skyrocketing in Germany, Denmark, Norway, and the Netherlands. THE DEMON OF
DAKAR is his third mystery to be published by Minotaur in the United States; 
previous titles include THE CRUEL STARS OF THE NIGHT and THE PRINCESS 
OF BURUNDI, winner of the Swedish Crime Academy Award for Best Crime Novel.
He lives in Uppsala, Sweden.
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Eriksson, Kjell. The Demon of Dakar. New York. 2008. Thomas Dunne Books/St 
Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312366698. 
Translated from the Swedish by Ebba Segerberg. 361 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Jennifer Corrow. Inventory # 27042. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Already a huge star in Europe and the Nordic countries,
Kjell Eriksson has American critics also raving, with almost every review studded 
with words like ‘stunning,’ ‘chilling,’ ‘suspenseful,’ ‘haunting,’ and ‘brilliant.’ In THE 
DEMON OF DAKAR, Ann Lindell and her motley crew of colleagues are faced with a
most baffling murder case in which all clues lead straight back to a popular local 
restaurant named Dakar. The owner, Slobodan Andersson, has some shady 
connections in his past, and his partner's reputation is equally murky. The kitchen 
crew is not above suspicion, either. The meat chef is an oddball, to say the least, 
while unbeknownst to the rest, the newest hire's personal life is a tangled web of 
lies. Even Eva Willman, the seemingly blameless older woman returning to the 
workforce as a waitress, has skeletons in her closet. And then the tension rachets 
up a number of notches as it becomes apparent that one murder has not satisfied 
the killer in the least. If Ann is to prevent a bloodbath at Restaurant Dakar, she must
match wits with a killer whose motives are seemingly completely obscure. But the 
reader knows the killer well. His crimes are justified from his point of view. Not only 
that, he's a very likable fellow who is only looking for justice. As in all of Kjell 
Eriksson's compelling spellbinders, though, justice entails a frantic race to the finish,
a race without rules and fraught with danger.

Kjell Eriksson's novels are instant bestsellers in Sweden, and his popularity is 
skyrocketing in Germany, Denmark, Norway, and the Netherlands. THE DEMON OF
DAKAR is his third mystery to be published by Minotaur in the United States; 
previous titles include THE CRUEL STARS OF THE NIGHT and THE PRINCESS 
OF BURUNDI, winner of the Swedish Crime Academy Award for Best Crime Novel.
He lives in Uppsala, Sweden.
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Eriksson, Kjell. The Princess of Burundi. New York. 2006. St Martin's Press. Later 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312327676. Translated from the Swedish by 
Ebba Segerberg. 300 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Mark Tomalty. 
Inventory # 12009. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a jogger finds a dead body in the snow, the 
members of Sweden’s Uppsala police force uncover a victim with an unsettling 
history. John Jonsson, known to everyone as Little John, was a respectable family 
man and a local expert on tropical fish. But he had been quite a troublemaker, and 
his delinquent past seems to have caught up with him. Despite being on maternity 
leave, Inspector Ann Lindell is determined to find John’s murderer. The cruel cat-
and-mouse game that follows leads Ann to a deadly confrontation with a 
treacherous killer. Ann must decide whether to take a huge risk that could result in 
many more dead bodies in the snow, including hers and that of her unborn child.

Kjell Eriksson's novels are instant bestsellers in Sweden, and his popularity is 
skyrocketing in Germany, Denmark, Norway, and the Netherlands. THE DEMON OF
DAKAR is his third mystery to be published by Minotaur in the United States; 
previous titles include THE CRUEL STARS OF THE NIGHT and THE PRINCESS 
OF BURUNDI, winner of the Swedish Crime Academy Award for Best Crime Novel.
He lives in Uppsala, Sweden.
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Ernst, Paul. The Bronze Mermaid. New York. 1954. Pennant Books. 1st Pennant 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 168 pages. paperback.
P41. Cover by Hooks. Inventory # 41522. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder prowls New York’s street of strippers. A private 
eye, a gorgeous dame, and sudden death. There’s a tawdry street in New York’s 
midtown, a tinsel-hung, out-to-make-a-buck street, lined with nightclubs. A dancer 
was murdered in one of them, and the cops came in. They talked to Checckia, the 
manager; Barkasy, bull-fiddle player; Howard Denham, millionaire. And they threw a
lot of tough questions at lovely Ellen Keppert, niece of a senator. Ellen was there 
with Sam Cates, insurance investigator. Sam suspected her - but he was willing to 
die to prove her innocent!

Paul Frederick Ernst (born between 1899 and 1902 - died between 1983 and 1985)
was an American pulp fiction writer. He is best known as the author of the original 24
"Avenger" novels, published by Street & Smith under the house name Kenneth 
Robeson. Paul Ernst was born between 1899 and 1902, and "[took] up fiction writing
in his early twenties." Credited by pulp-expert Don Hutchison as "a prolific 
manufacturer of potboilers-made-to-order," his stories appeared in a number of early
Science fiction and fantasy magazines. His writing appeared in Astounding Stories,
Strange Tales and Amazing, and he was the author of the Doctor Satan series 
which ran in Weird Tales from August, 1935. His most famous work was in writing 
the original 24 The Avenger stories in the eponymous magazine between 1939 and
1942. When pulp magazine work began to dry up, Ernst "was able to make a 
painless transition into the more prestigious "slick" magazines, where his word skill 
earned him higher financial rewards."
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Evanovich, Janet. Three To Get Deadly: A Stephanie Plum Novel. New York. 1997.
Scribner. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684822652. 300 pages.
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Corsillo/Manzone Design. 
Inventory # 23532. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stephanie Plum, the brassy babe in the powder blue 
Buick, is back, and she’s having a bad hair day - for the whole month of January. 
She’s been given the unpopular task of finding Mo Bedemier Trenton’s most beloved
citizen, arrested for carrying concealed, gone no-show for his court appearance. And
to make matters worse, she’s got Lula, a former hooker turned file clerk - now a 
wannabe bounty hunter - at her side, sticking like glue. Lula’s big and blonde and 
black, and itching to get the chance to lock up a crook in the trunk of her car. Morelli,
the New Jersey vice cop with the slow-burning smile that undermines a girl’s 
stronger resolve is being polite. So what does this mean? Has he found a new love?
Or is he manipulating Steph, using her in his police investigation, counting on her 
unmanageable curiosity and competitive Jersey attitude? Once again, the entire 
One for the Money crew is in action, including Ranger and Grandma Mazur, 
searching for Mo, tripping down a trail littered with dead drug dealers, leading 
Stephanie to suspect Mo has traded his ice-cream scoop for a vigilante gun. Cursed
with a disastrous new hair color and an increasing sense that it’s really time to get a
new job, Stephanie spirals and tumbles through Three to Get Deadly with all the 
wisecracks and pace her fans have come to expect.

Janet Evanovich (born Janet Schneider; April 22, 1943) is an American writer. She 
began her career writing short contemporary romance novels under the pen name 
Steffie Hall, but gained fame authoring a series of contemporary mysteries featuring
Stephanie Plum, a former lingerie seller from Trenton, New Jersey, who becomes a
bounty hunter to make ends meet after losing her job. The novels in this series have
been on the New York Times and Amazon bestseller lists.
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Evanovich, Janet. Three To Get Deadly: A Stephanie Plum Novel. New York. 1997.
Scribner. Advance Reader's Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684822652. 300 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 22712. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stephanie Plum, the brassy babe in the powder blue 
Buick, is back, and she’s having a bad hair day - for the whole month of January. 
She’s been given the unpopular task of finding Mo Bedemier Trenton’s most beloved
citizen, arrested for carrying concealed, gone no-show for his court appearance. And
to make matters worse, she’s got Lula, a former hooker turned file clerk - now a 
wannabe bounty hunter - at her side, sticking like glue. Lula’s big and blonde and 
black, and itching to get the chance to lock up a crook in the trunk of her car. Morelli,
the New Jersey vice cop with the slow-burning smile that undermines a girl’s 
stronger resolve is being polite. So what does this mean? Has he found a new love?
Or is he manipulating Steph, using her in his police investigation, counting on her 
unmanageable curiosity and competitive Jersey attitude? Once again, the entire 
One for the Money crew is in action, including Ranger and Grandma Mazur, 
searching for Mo, tripping down a trail littered with dead drug dealers, leading 
Stephanie to suspect Mo has traded his ice-cream scoop for a vigilante gun. Cursed
with a disastrous new hair color and an increasing sense that it’s really time to get a
new job, Stephanie spirals and tumbles through Three to Get Deadly with all the 
wisecracks and pace her fans have come to expect.

Janet Evanovich (born Janet Schneider; April 22, 1943) is an American writer. She 
began her career writing short contemporary romance novels under the pen name 
Steffie Hall, but gained fame authoring a series of contemporary mysteries featuring
Stephanie Plum, a former lingerie seller from Trenton, New Jersey, who becomes a
bounty hunter to make ends meet after losing her job. The novels in this series have
been on the New York Times and Amazon bestseller lists.
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Evans, Penelope. Freezing. New York. 1998. Soho Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569470839. 287 pages. hardcover. Cover: Fumio 
Kurosaki/Jeremy Armstrong. Inventory # 26104. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a nameless girl is brought in, drowned, to the 
mortuary where Stewart Park works as a photographer he becomes obsessed with 
her frozen beauty. Stewart's domestic life is more than a little unsettling: Dad, who's
given to consuming but short-lived crazes, has recently installed Lady the pit bull 
terrier as part of his home-security campaign, and Stewart’s small nephews, Lee 
and Lenny, are constantly dumped on him by his evasive sister Mary. Lee and 
Lenny are behaving in an inexplicably withdrawn fashion, Mary appears to be 
keeping dubious company, and Stewart can’t help worrying that destructive Dad will
one day break into his bedroom and take apart his precious computer small wonder,
then, that Stewart devotes himself to finding out all he can about the drowned girl. 
His enquiries - and their consequences - begin to take over his life. Advancing into a
dark and vicious world he had never even dreamt of, he realizes, belatedly, that he 
is a hopelessly ill-equipped player in a very sinister game.

Penelope Evans was born in Wales but spent the majority of her growing up in 
Scotland. After reading Classics at St. Andrews, she came to London to train and 
practise as a criminal barrister. Assisting in cases that ranged from defending drunk
drivers to Libyan bombers gave her enough material to write twenty books - but so 
far she has limited herself to eight, the latest beng THE TRICK OF THE DEAD.
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Evans, Penelope. The Last Girl: A Psychological Thriller. New York. 1996. St 
Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0312139985. 240 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26235. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Larry Mann, lonely and neglected in his rooms on the top
floor of a north London house, is delighted when pale, quiet Amanda, a young 
student, moves in below him. Anxious to make her feel at home, he brings her 
presents, prepares meals for her, and is always ready for a cozy chat and a drink in 
the evening. Amanda's arrival makes a world of difference to Larry, abandoned long
since by his wife and daughter. He is happy to spend time serving her any way he 
can. Amanda, shy and kind-hearted, doesn't want to hurt Larry's feelings, but she's 
not always as grateful as she might be for his attentions. And Larry, uneasy at the 
weekend visits of her male friend and fearful that he may supplant him in Amanda's
affections, broods darkly on the past. Told through Larry's voice, this extraordinarily
eerie tale builds to a dreadful and unexpected climax.

Penelope Evans was born in Wales but spent the majority of her growing up in 
Scotland. After reading Classics at St. Andrews, she came to London to train and 
practise as a criminal barrister. Assisting in cases that ranged from defending drunk
drivers to Libyan bombers gave her enough material to write twenty books - but so 
far she has limited herself to eight, the latest beng THE TRICK OF THE DEAD.
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Fairstein, Linda. Likely To Die. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0684814889. 395 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by John Fontana. 
Inventory # 23886. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Linda Fairstein’s second novel. Renowned neurosurgeon
Gemma Dogen is designated ‘likely to die’ by the police after she is found barely 
breathing in her blood-soaked office at a major New York medical center, having 
been sexually assaulted, stabbed, and left for dead. And, in fact, it is too late to save
her; she doesn’t survive much longer. Because of the nature of the crime, NYPD 
homicide detective Mike Chapman calls Alex in to help with the investigation.

Linda Fairstein (born May 5, 1947) is an American author, attorney, and former New
York City prosecutor focusing on crimes of violence against women and children. 
She was the head of the sex crimes unit of the Manhattan District Attorney's office 
from 1976 until 2002. During that time, she oversaw the prosecution of the Central 
Park Five case, wherein five teenagers, four African-American and one Hispanic, 
were wrongfully convicted for the 1989 rape and assault in Central Park of a white 
female jogger. All five convictions were vacated in 2002 after Matias Reyes, a 
convicted serial rapist and murderer, confessed to having been the sole perpetrator
of the crime, and DNA testing showed he was the sole contributor of the DNA of the
semen on the victim. After Reyes's confession in 2002, Fairstein still maintained that
the wrongfully convicted teenage boys were guilty and she lauded the police 
investigation as "brilliant". In 2018, she insisted that the teenagers' confessions had
not been coerced. After she left the DA's office in 2002, Fairstein began to publish 
mystery novels featuring Manhattan prosecutor Alexandra Cooper. In June 2019, 
after the release of the Netflix series When They See Us about the Central Park 
Five, Fairstein's publisher, Dutton, dropped her.
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Ferone, Joseph. Boomboom. Portland. 2000. Blue Heron Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0936085649. 204 pages. paperback. Cover design
by Sue Tencza. Inventory # 29581. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The morning after his best friend is crushed to death, 
longshoreman Romeo Charles Geoffrion, also known as Boomboom, discovers the
dead body of a prostitute. The Vancouver police target Boomboom, who knew the 
prostitute, as the prime suspect in the case. Boomboom's own reliability gradually 
diminishes as the body count around him continues to rise. Eager to clear his own 
name, Boomboom wanders through the Vancouver waterfront trying desperately to 
solve the string of murders as he evades the police and pursues his next drink.

Joseph Ferone has worked as, among other things, a longshoreman on the 
Vancouver docks, a tugboat deckhand, a construction worker in the Arctic, a 
merchant seaman on deep-sea freighters, and a photojournalist. Over a dozen of his
songs have been recorded, and he sold his musical, Harbor Light, to CBC Radio. He
has lived in the East End of Vancouver with his wife and three children for many 
years. He is a full-time writer.
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Ferone, Joseph. Boomboom. Vancouver. 1998. Bitterroot Press. 1st Canadian 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 096843360x. 317 pages. paperback. Cover 
painting by Joseph Ferone. Inventory # 29797. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The morning after his best friend is crushed to death, 
longshoreman Romeo Charles Geoffrion, also known as Boomboom, discovers the
dead body of a prostitute. The Vancouver police target Boomboom, who knew the 
prostitute, as the prime suspect in the case. Boomboom's own reliability gradually 
diminishes as the body count around him continues to rise. Eager to clear his own 
name, Boomboom wanders through the Vancouver waterfront trying desperately to 
solve the string of murders as he evades the police and pursues his next drink.

Joseph Ferone has worked as, among other things, a longshoreman on the 
Vancouver docks, a tugboat deckhand, a construction worker in the Arctic, a 
merchant seaman on deep-sea freighters, and a photojournalist. Over a dozen of his
songs have been recorded, and he sold his musical, Harbor Light, to CBC Radio. He
has lived in the East End of Vancouver with his wife and three children for many 
years. He is a full-time writer.
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Fforde, Jasper. The Eyre Affair. London. 2001. Hodder & Stoughton. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0340820470. 400 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Cover art by Larry Rostant. Inventory # 31020. $125

FROM THE PUBLISHER - There is another 1985, somewhere in the could-have-
been, where the Crimean war still rages, dodos are regenerated in home-cloning kits
and everyone is deeply disappointed by the ending of 'Jane Eyre'. In this world there
are no jet-liners or computers, but there are policemen who can travel across time, a
Welsh republic, a great interest in all things literary - and a woman called Thursday
Next. In this utterly original and wonderfully funny first novel, Fforde has created a 
fiesty, loveable heroine and a plot of such richness and ingenuity that it will take your
breath away.

Jasper Fforde (born 11 January 1961) is a British novelist. Fforde's first novel, The 
Eyre Affair, was published in 2001. Fforde is mainly known for his Thursday Next 
novels, although he has written several books in the loosely connected Nursery 
Crime series and has begun two more independent series, The Last Dragonslayer 
and Shades of Grey.
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Fforde, Jasper. The Eyre Affair. New York. 2002. Viking Press. Advance 
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0670030643. 374 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 31214. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Welcome to a surreal version of Great Britain, circa 
1985, where time travel is routine, cloning is a reality (dodos are the resurrected pet
of choice), and literature is taken very, very seriously. England is a virtual police 
state where an aunt can get lost (literally) in a Wordsworth poem, militant Baconians
heckle performances of Hamlet, and forging Byronic verse is a punishable offense.
All this is business as usual for Thursday Next, renowned Special Operative in 
literary detection, until someone begins kidnapping charactersfrom works of 
literature. When Jane Eyre is plucked from the pages of Bronte's novel, Thursday 
must track down the villain and enter the novel herself to avert a heinous act of 
literary homicide.

Jasper Fforde (born 11 January 1961) is a British novelist. Fforde's first novel, The 
Eyre Affair, was published in 2001. Fforde is known mainly for his Thursday Next 
novels. He has published two books in the loosely connected Nursery Crime series,
and has published the first books of two additional independent series, The Last 
Dragonslayer and Shades of Grey. Fforde's books contain a profusion of literary 
allusions and wordplay, tightly scripted plots, and playfulness with the conventions of
traditional genres. His works usually contain elements of metafiction, parody, and 
fantasy.
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Fischer, Bruno. The Pigskin Bag. New York. 0. Dell Publishing Company. Dell 
Paperback Edition. Title & Copyright Page Missing, Otherwise Good in Worn 
Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 191 pages. paperback.
817. Inventory # 37085. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the New York Times - 'An unusually good novel of 
fear and suspense.' It seemed an innocent leather suitcase , left by accident in 
Adam Breen's car.

Bruno Fischer (1908-1992) was an American pulp writer and journalist who also 
wrote short stories (and one novel) under the name of Russell Gray. He was born in
Germany but emigrated the US with his family in 1913. He was educated at the 
Rand School of Social Sciences, and married Ruth Miller in 1934. The first short 
story he ever sold was of the horror genre. 'The Cat Woman' (1936). He produced 
detective short stories from 1940 to 1962, then switched to a continuing series of 
novels.
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Fish, Robert L. Always Kill a Stranger: A Captain Jose Da Silva Novel. New York. 
1967. Putnam. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. hardcover. Inventory
# 24217. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Brazilian police procedural featuring famed Brazilian 
detective, Captain Jose Da Silva as he struggles to prevent an assassination at a 
meeting of international dignitaries in Rio de Janeiro.

Robert Lloyd Fish (21 August 1912 – 23 February 1981) was an American writer of 
crime fiction. His first novel, The Fugitive, gained him the Mystery Writers of 
America's Edgar Allan Poe Award for best first novel in 1962, and his short story 
'Moonlight Gardener' was awarded the Edgar for best short story in 1972. His 1963
novel Mute Witness, written under the pseudonym Robert L. Pike, was filmed in 
1968 as Bullitt, starring Steve McQueen.
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Fish, Robert L. Trouble in Paradise: A Captain Jose Da Silva Novel. Garden City. 
1975. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A
Tear On The Bottom Front Cove. 184 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24216. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Captain Jose Da Silva of the Brazilian Federal Police 
Force had a lot of questions: unfortunately, he was in the business of supplying 
answers. Five underworld slayings in the remote border town of Paraiso had left 
quite a few questions unanswered. Da Silva's assignment: find out who was ordering
the murders and why.

Robert Lloyd Fish (21 August 1912 – 23 February 1981) was an American writer of 
crime fiction. His first novel, The Fugitive, gained him the Mystery Writers of 
America's Edgar Allan Poe Award for best first novel in 1962, and his short story 
'Moonlight Gardener' was awarded the Edgar for best short story in 1972. His 1963
novel Mute Witness, written under the pseudonym Robert L. Pike, was filmed in 
1968 as Bullitt, starring Steve McQueen.
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Fisher, Rudolph. The Conjure Man Dies. Salem. 1971. Ayer Company. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. Originally Published In 1932. One
Of The First Known Mystery Novels Written by An African-American. Fisher Was A
Principal Writer Of The Harlem Renaissance. 316 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
26273. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Originally published in 1932, this book is the first known
mystery novel written by an African-American. Rudolph Fisher, one of the principal 
writers of the Harlem Renaissance, becomes a ‘conjure-man’, a fortune teller, a 
mysterious figure who remains shrouded in darkness while his clients sit directly 
across from him, singly bathed in light. It is in this configuration that one of these 
seekers of the revelation of fate discovers he is speaking to a dead man. Rudolph 
Fisher (May 9, 1897 - December 26, 1934) was an African-American writer. His first
published work, ‘City of Refuge’, appeared in the Atlantic Monthly Press of February
1925. He went on in 1932 to write The Conjure-Man Dies, the first black detective 
novel. Fisher was also a physician (with a specialty in radiology), dramatist, 
musician and orator. Fisher was an active participant in the Harlem Renaissance, 
primarily as a novelist, but also as a musician.

Born in Washington, DC in the late nineteenth century, Fisher grew up in 
Providence, Rhode Island graduating from Classical High School and attending 
Brown University. He earned his Bachelor of Arts from Brown in 1919 and received
a Master of Arts a year later. He went on to attend Howard University Medical 
School and graduated in 1924. Fisher married Jane Ryder in 1925, and they had 
one son, Hugh, who was born in 1926. Fisher died in 1934 at the age of 37.
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Fisher, Steve. No House Limit: A Novel of Las Vegas. New York. 1958. Dutton. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 224 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
22799. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘It started at exactly eleven minutes past three A.M. on 
Sunday when Bello made his first appearance in the pit, picked up a pair of dice, 
and asked that the house limit on bets be taken off.’ And so began the grueling 
session: three days and three nights of a continuous dice game. At stake: the 
biggest, gaudiest, and best casino hotel in Las Vegas—Joe Martin’s Rainbow’s End.
To the syndicate that wanted it, it was worth a four hundred thousand dollar risk. 
And Bello, the shrewd professional gambler, was the man who could win it for them.
For Joe Martin, his girl, his top security man, the casino’s pianist, Bello’s girl, and for
all the others, these were days and nights of fascination and fear. Steve Fisher takes
the reader inside Las Vegas and shows what casino life is really like. Here is the 
desperate ‘go-broke,’ a familiar Las Vegas type, and here are the pretty little show 
girls whose hopes and accomplishments are two different things. And this is the 
story of the two couples who found themselves so closely involved with the fortunes
of the game: the story of the cynical casino owner and the beautiful, innocent 
schoolteacher who shared his ordeal; and that of the casino’s pianist who caught the
attention of the gambler’s girl. Here is a colorful, exciting, and suspenseful novel by 
the author of I WAKE UP SCREAMING and DESTINATION TOKYO.

Stephen Gould Fisher (August 29, 1912 – March 27, 1980) was an American author
best known for his pulp stories, novels and screenplays. He is one of the few pulp 
authors to go on to enjoy success as both an author in “slick” magazines, such as 
the Saturday Evening Post, and as an in-demand writer in Hollywood.
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Fisher, Steve. Saxon's Ghost. Los Angeles. 1969. Sherbourne Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Small Three-Leaf Clover Stamp in Top Corner Of Front Free Endpaper, 
Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 211 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 22949. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Joe Saxon, otherwise known as The Great Saxon, is a 
master magician, performing in an age when most magic acts have become 
deliberate or unconscious comedy. His circuit has shrunk to ten cities in four 
months; the rest of the year is spent in his San Francisco apartment, or with 
assignments as a ‘ghost breaker’, a professional exposer of psychic frauds. A 
confirmed skeptic, Saxon has seen all the illusions, can perform most of them 
himself, and is convinced that there is no magic, no ESP. Suddenly, into his almost
ascetic life, comes Ellen Hayes, Saxon’s assistant in his magic act, and as a result,
privy to tricks of the trade that are worth $100,000 to J. T. Harris, a wealthy playboy,
who is an amateur magician. After a brief affair with Ellen, Saxon realizes how sorry
he is to see her go. Reluctantly, he resumes his ascetic life, but not for very long. 
Ellen disappears, and Saxon realizes that the $100,000 offer for his ‘Lida illusion’ - 
the appearance and disappearance on stage of the ‘ghost’ of his supposed former 
wife - has Ellen in serious trouble. Steve Fisher, a master of the mystery has told a,
unique, spell-binding story, with suspense, superb background, a c chase, and a 
bizarre ending that will you long after the book is finished.

Stephen Gould Fisher (August 29, 1912 – March 27, 1980) was an American author
best known for his pulp stories, novels and screenplays. He is one of the few pulp 
authors to go on to enjoy success as both an author in “slick” magazines, such as 
the Saturday Evening Post, and as an in-demand writer in Hollywood.
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Fisher, Steve. The Hell-Black Night: A Novel of Terror. Los Angeles. 1970. 
Sherbourne Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Tear
At The Top Front. 192 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Maxine N. Smith. 
Inventory # 23618. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Kelly Saunders, a divorcee around whom and because 
of whom the murder would be committed, had climbed into her bed only an hour or 
so before, and for a while was unaware of the storm, of life, death, sex, her 
tormenting problems - of anything. Kelly was a beautiful blonde, not yet thirty-three 
years old. She had gone to bed before midnight because it seemed despite all her 
recent wild telephone calls and weird longer-range schemes not a single, solitary 
thing was working out. .’ Here’s a lady with problems, a whole lot of them, devised 
by Steve Fisher, one of the top names in suspense fiction for over twenty-five years.
In this new novel, unlike anything Fisher has done before, you will meet Kelly 
Saunders, the acquisitive and cunningly shrewd heroine who drives men beyond the
edge of endurance. You’ll share 24 hours of Kelly’s life, and know rather quickly that
it is a terror-ridden, tense experience in fear and desperation that could very easily 
happen to a woman today. Steve Fisher, acknowledged by many of his writing peers
to women characters with ease and unrivaled facility, has created a masterpiece of
modern experience, miming the full gamut of emotions and experience.

Stephen Gould Fisher (August 29, 1912 – March 27, 1980) was an American author
best known for his pulp stories, novels and screenplays. He is one of the few pulp 
authors to go on to enjoy success as both an author in “slick” magazines, such as 
the Saturday Evening Post, and as an in-demand writer in Hollywood.
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Ford, Leslie. Murder With Southern Hospitality. New York. 1947. Dell. Paperback 
Edition. Good in Wrappers. 191 pages. paperback. 505. Inventory # 35464. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Amid the stately mansions of old Natchez modern 
murder settles an ancient feud by revealing a secret love affair.

Zenith Jones Brown (December 8, 1898 – August 25, 1983) was an American crime
fiction writer who also wrote for a time in England. She wrote under the pseudonyms
David Frome, Leslie Ford, and Brenda Conrad. She is perhaps best known for her 
novels featuring the fictional Grace Latham and John Primrose, though some of her
earlier standalone work has been praised.\
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Ford, Leslie. Siren in the Night. New York. 1964. Popular Library. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 158 pages. paperback. K68. Inventory
# 37088. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The eerie wail of a siren in the night spelled MURDER -
The most important man in San Francisco lay, violently murdered, in his huge house
on a cliff above the city. Swiftly the mystery deepened, involving a strange light that
burned night and day, the lovely stepdaughter of the victim—and a man she should
never have known. And soon that irrepressible lady detective, Grace Latham, was 
caught up in her most tantalizing case. ‘Chilling tale in the best Ford style’ - Time 
Magazine.

Zenith Jones Brown (December 8, 1898 – August 25, 1983) was an American crime
fiction writer who also wrote for a time in England. She wrote under the pseudonyms
David Frome, Leslie Ford, and Brenda Conrad. She is perhaps best known for her 
novels featuring the fictional Grace Latham and John Primrose, though some of her
earlier standalone work has been praised.\
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Fossum, Karin. Black Seconds: An Inspector Sejer Mystery. Orlando. 2008. 
Harcourt Inc. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780151015276. 
Translated from the Norwegian by Charlotte Barslund. 266 pages. hardcover. Jacket
photograph by Allan Davey/Masterfile. Jacket design by John Hamilton Design. 
Inventory # 24902. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A little girl has vanished without a trace. Inspector Sejer
must find her before it’s too late - another gripping novel in Karin Fossum’s 
acclaimed mystery series. Ida Joner gets on her brand-new bike and sets off to buy
sweets. A good-natured, happy girl, she is looking forward to her tenth birthday. 
Thirty-five minutes after Ida should have come home, her mother, Helga, starts to 
worry. She phones the shop and various friends, but no one has seen her daughter.
As the family goes out looking for Ida, Helga’s worst nightmare becomes reality, and
they contact the police. Hundreds of volunteers comb the neighborhood, but there 
are no traces of Ida or her bike. As the relatives reach breaking point and the media
frenzy begins, Inspector Sejer is calm and reassuring. But he finds the case 
puzzling. Usually missing children are found within forty-eight hours. Ida Joner 
seems to have vanished without a trace.

Karin Fossum made her literary debut in Norway in 1974. Her acclaimed Inspector 
Sejer Mysteries have been published in sixteen languages.
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Fossum, Karin. He Who Fears the Wolf: An Inspector Sejer Mystery. Orlando. 2005.
Harcourt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0151010919. Translated from the Norwegian by Felicity David. 271 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photograph by Mickey Cashew. Inventory # 35568. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The chief suspect is another loner, a schizophrenic 
recently escaped from a mental institution. The only witness is a twelve-year-old 
boy, overweight, obsessed with archery, and a resident at a home for delinquents.
When a demented man robs a nearby bank and accidentally takes the suspect 
hostage, the three misfits are drawn into an uneasy alliance. Shrewdly, patiently, as 
is his way, Inspector Sejer confronts a case where the strangeness of the crime is 
matched only by the strangeness of the criminals, and where small-town prejudices
warp every piece of information he tries to collect. Fossum once again provides 
extraordinary insight into marginalized lives and richly evokes the atmosphere she 
captured so brilliantly in DON’T LOOK BACK.

Karin Fossum made her literary debut in Norway in 1974. Her acclaimed Inspector 
Sejer Mysteries have been published in sixteen languages.
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Fossum, Karin. The Water's Edge: An Inspector Sejer Mystery. Boston/New York. 
2009. Mariner Books/Houghton Mifflin Harcourt. 1st American Paperback Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 9780547336114. Translated from the Norwegian by 
Charlotte Barslund. 227 pages. paperback. Cover design by Christopher Moisan. 
Inventory # 38050. $6.975

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Reinhardt and Kristine Ris, a married couple, are out for
a Sunday walk when they discover the body of a boy and see the figure of a man 
limping away. They alert the police, but not before Reinhardt, to Kristine’s horror, 
kneels down and takes photographs of the dead child with his cell phone. Inspectors
Konrad Sejer and Jacob Skarre begin to make inquiries in the little town of Huseby.
But then another boy disappears, and an explanation seems more remote than ever.
Meanwhilethe Ris’s marriage unravels as Reinhardt becomes obsessed with the 
tragic events and his own part in them. A riveting portrait of a community in turmoil 
from Farin Fossum, Norway’s ‘Queen of Crime.’

Karin Fossum is the author of the internationally successful Inspector Konrad Sejer 
crime series. Her recent honors include a Gumshoe Award and the Los Angeles 
Times Book Prize for mystery/thriller. She lives in a small town in southeastern 
Norway.
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Fossum, Karin. When the Devil Holds the Candle: An Inspector Sejer. Orlando. 
2006. Harcourt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151011885. 
Translated from the Norwegian by Felicity David. 259 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photograph by Scott Sroka. Jacket design by Kelly Eismann. Inventory # 15284. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the theft of a purse from a stroller results in an 
infant's death, two teenagers are in trouble. Unaware of the enormity of their crime,
Zipp and Andreas are intent on committing still another. They follow an elderly 
woman home, and Andreas enters her house with his ever-reliable switchblade. 
Motionless in the dark, Zipp waits for his friend to come out. Inspector Konrad Sejer
and his colleague Jacob Skarre see no connection between the infant's death and 
the reported disappearance of a local delinquent. And so while the confusion in the
world outside mounts, the chilling, heart-stopping truth unfolds inside the old 
woman's home. Unflappable as ever, Sejer digs below the surface of small-town 
tranquility in an effort to understand how and why violence destroys everyday lives.
Another brilliantly observed, precisely rendered psychological mystery from the 
highly acclaimed Karin Fossum.

KARIN FOSSUM is the author of many novels and two collections of short stories. 
Her crime novels featuring Inspector Sejer have been translated into sixteen 
languages. She lives in Oslo.
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Fox, James M. The Inconvenient Bride: A John & Suzy Marshall Mystery. New York.
1948. Dell Publishing Company. Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 
192 pages. paperback. 463. Cover art by Robert Stanley. Inventory # 37089. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - John and Suzy Marshall. a missing husband. gangsters.
blackmail. a cute blonde. Amour and arson in Los Angeles. Marijuana mixup in the 
case of THE INCONVENIENT BRIDE.

James M. Fox (1908-1989) was Dutch by birth - his original name was Johannes 
Willem Mathijs Knipscheer. He was a lawyer who settled in Los Angeles after World
War Two. He is known primarily as the writer of the hard-boiled Johnny and Suzy 
Marshall series.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0399136703.jpg

image

author pic filename

Francis, Dick.jpg

author picture

listing

Francis, Dick. Comeback. New York. 1991. Putnam. 1st American Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0399136703. 320 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Inventory # 19794. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - New York Times bestselling Grand Master of Crime 
Fiction. Foreign Office diplomat Peter Darwin uncovers a peculiar operation 
involving a veterinary surgeon and the unexplained deaths of several valuable 
racehorses.

Richard Stanley Francis (31 October 1920 – 14 February 2010) was a British crime
writer, and former steeplechase jockey, whose novels centre on horse racing in 
England. After wartime service in the RAF, Francis became a full-time jump-jockey,
winning over 350 races and becoming champion jockey of the British National Hunt.
He came to further prominence in 1956 as jockey to Queen Elizabeth The Queen 
Mother, riding her horse Devon Loch. It fell when he was close to winning the Grand
National. Francis retired from the turf and became a journalist and novelist. All his 
novels deal with crime in the horse-racing world, with some of the criminals being 
outwardly respectable figures. The stories are narrated by one of the key players, 
often a jockey, but sometimes a trainer, an owner, a bookie, or someone in a 
different profession, peripherally linked to racing. This person is always facing great
obstacles, often including physical injury, from which he must fight back with 
determination. (The most frequently recurring of Francis' protagonists was former 
jockey turned one-armed private investigator Sid Halley.) More than forty of these 
novels became international best-sellers.keywords

Mystery England

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $20.00
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Francis, Dick. Driving Force. New York. 1992. Putnam. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0399137769. 318 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25057. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It’s life and death neck-and-neck in the stretch in this, 
Dick Francis’s thirty-first horseracing thriller. Young ex-jockey Freddie Croft owns a
profitable fleet of horse vans that convey runners to the course. A man who has few
illusions about racing’s smarmier aspects, Freddie is a stickler for security. But even
he is startled by the violence that erupts when a hard, fast rule is broken: Never pick
up a hitchhiker. In what will be the first of many ironies, the passenger - not the 
driver - turns up dead. And if one corpse is bad for business, what happens next 
could well be fatal: Freddie is swept unknowingly into the vortex of a malign 
conspiracy in which appearances deceive and the cost of being duped is 
murderously high. Tilting at the shifting shadows cast by his elusive adversaries, he
must summon up extraordinary guile and courage to protect his enterprise - and 
save his life. Driving Force is Dick Francis at his most tantalizingly complex and 
dramatically propulsive - the kind of top-drawer suspense no aficionado can resist.

Richard Stanley Francis CBE FRSL (31 October 1920 – 14 February 2010) was a 
British crime writer, and former steeplechase jockey, whose novels centre on horse 
racing in England.
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Francis, Dick. Straight. New York. 1989. Putnam. 1st American Edition. Small Mark
On The Top Corner Of The Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0399134700. 323 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25058. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Derek Franklin, an injured steeplechase jockey, nears
the end of his career, his older brother, Greville, is killed, and he inherits all the 
confusion and danger that lay hidden in his brother’s life. With peril everywhere, 
Derek’s only hope is to identify the enemy. And he must call on all his stamina and 
endurance to make the final, straight run in his brother’s life—without losing his own.

Richard Stanley Francis (31 October 1920 – 14 February 2010) was a British crime
writer, and former steeplechase jockey, whose novels centre on horse racing in 
England. After wartime service in the RAF, Francis became a full-time jump-jockey,
winning over 350 races and becoming champion jockey of the British National Hunt.
He came to further prominence in 1956 as jockey to Queen Elizabeth The Queen 
Mother, riding her horse Devon Loch. It fell when he was close to winning the Grand
National. Francis retired from the turf and became a journalist and novelist. All his 
novels deal with crime in the horse-racing world, with some of the criminals being 
outwardly respectable figures. The stories are narrated by one of the key players, 
often a jockey, but sometimes a trainer, an owner, a bookie, or someone in a 
different profession, peripherally linked to racing. This person is always facing great
obstacles, often including physical injury, from which he must fight back with 
determination. (The most frequently recurring of Francis' protagonists was former 
jockey turned one-armed private investigator Sid Halley.) More than forty of these 
novels became international best-sellers.
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Freeling, Nicolas. Double Barrel. New York. 1965. Harper & Row. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 3485. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cast in the form of a police investigation, this is very far 
from being a simple whodunit. Beginning as a seemingly minor & squalid enquiry 
into an outbreak of poison pen letter-writing, it develops startlingly into something 
monstrous, a crime against humanity, and then raises the challenging question, 
what can one do about a crime or a criminal of such magnitude?

Nicolas Freeling, born Nicolas Davidson (March 3, 1927 – July 20, 2003), was a 
British crime novelist, best known as the author of the Van der Valk series of 
detective novels. A television series based on the character was produced for the 
British ITV network by Thames Television during the 1970s, and revived in the 
1990s. Freeling was born in London, but travelled widely, and ended his life at his 
long-standing home at Grandfontaine to the west of Strasbourg. He had followed a 
variety of occupations, including the armed services and the catering profession. He
began writing during a three-week prison sentence, after being convicted of stealing
some food. Freeling's THE KING OF THE RAINY COUNTRY received a 1967 Edgar
Award, from the Mystery Writers of America, for Best Novel. He also won the Gold 
Dagger of the Crime Writers' Association, and France's Grand Prix de Littérature 
Policière. In 1968 his novel LOVE IN AMSTERDAM was adapted as the film 
Amsterdam Affair directed by Gerry O'Hara and starring Wolfgang Kieling as Van 
Der Valk.
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Freeling, Nicolas. The Bugles Blowing. New York. 1976. Harper & Row. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060113545. 213 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 3493. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Henri Castang Mystery - A European city, bathed in 
the sultry heat of a summer afternoon and a telephone call announcing a triple 
murder. Henri Castang is called into action in this profound and disturbing crime 
fiction. To protect himself, he must play by the rules but if that were the case, then it
wouldn't be Henri Castang. Criminals are more than just about the chase for the 
unorthodox Inspector.

Born in London in 1927, Nicolas Freeling is the author of over thirty titles, many of 
which are part of the crime genre. His education was broad and he attended a series
of schools in England, Ireland and France. He served in the Royal Air Force, and 
from 1950 worked at various jobs in kitchens, hotels and restaurants throughout 
Europe. It was this intimate knowledge of the continent that influenced the style and
settings of his subsequent books. The first of these was published in 1961. He is 
best known for the creation of Inspector Piet Van der Valk, an irascible detective 
engaged in ordinary crime, political intrigue and international affairs. Freeling is 
married, has four sons and one daughter and currently resides in France.
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Freeling, Nicolas. The Lovely Ladies. New York. 1971. Harper & Row. 2nd Printing.
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060113499. 250 pages. hardcover. Jacket
design by Marjory Dressler. Inventory # 3547. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The elderly man was killed in the market place in 
Amsterdam, just as Inspector Van der Valk was going past. It was assumed, at first,
that he’d been run over, but Van der Valk found the handle of an antique dagger 
emerging from the man’s old-fashioned waistcoat and said to the crowd, ‘This is a 
death by violence; you may have witnessed an assassination. Directly you have 
given your names to the officers, you may go home. Please be at home tonight: an 
officer will call to interview you.’ The dead man was identified as F.-X. Martinez. Van
der Valk went to see Mrs. Martinez. She was younger than her husband, much 
younger. She called her husband Vader—father. But it was Martinez’s real 
daughters— the girls—that Van der Valk had to see. Lotte he didn’t see, she lived in
Venezuela, but the others—Agnes, Agatha, Anastasia, the ladies of Belgrave 
Square, Dublin—they were the ones he saw. Because, in part, of Senator Terence 
Lynch—Irish and a most prominent figure —Van der Valk was told to proceed to 
Dublin. ‘You speak English, I suppose’?’ he was asked. ‘I can just barely make 
myself understood,’ he said. ‘That’s all that’s needed,’ he was told. And if was all, or
almost all that was needed. This is a fascinating story by Nicolas Freeling, who 
knows Dublin well and whose knowledge of it and the Irish adds a whole magic 
flavor to this novel. .

Nicolas Freeling, born Nicolas Davidson (March 3, 1927 – July 20, 2003), was a 
British crime novelist, best known as the author of the Van der Valk series of 
detective novels. A television series based on the character was produced for the 
British ITV network by Thames Television during the 1970s, and revived in the 
1990s. Freeling was born in London, but travelled widely, and ended his life at his 
long-standing home at Grandfontaine to the west of Strasbourg. He had followed a 
variety of occupations, including the armed services and the catering profession. He
began writing during a three-week prison sentence, after being convicted of stealing
some food.
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Freeman, Lucy. Catch Me Before I Kill More. New York. 1956. Pocket Books. 1st 
Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 357 pages. 
paperback. C-221. Cover by Leo Manso. Inventory # 37090. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A young woman was brutally murdered in Chicago. The
police found this Message written in lipstick on the wall of her room: CATCH ME 
BEFORE I KILL MORE. A seventeen-year-old student named William Heirens 
pleaded guilty. Court psychiatrists declared him sane. He is now in prison for life. 
How was this brutal murder committed? Why? What made young Bill Heirens a 
berserk killer?

Lucy Greenbaum Freeman (December 13, 1916 New York City - December 29, 
2004) was a reporter and an author. Her early coverage of psychiatry and mental 
health for The New York Times led to wider reporting on the subject. Ms. Freeman 
persuaded editors to allow coverage of the growth of psychiatry and the preservation
of Sigmund Freud's private papers. She graduated from Vermont's Bennington 
College with a B.A. in 1938 and was hired by The New York Times in 1940. Her 
nonfiction books, ranging from detailed studies of Freud to those exploring sources 
of anger and anxiety, helped familiarize a popular audience with what had long been
a hush-hush practice. Ms. Freeman's first book, Fight Against Fears, recounted her
own experience as a psychoanalysis patient who struggled to overcome her shy, 
whispery voice and social fears. Published in 1951, the book was in print for 47 
years. Her work earned the Writers Award from the American Psychiatric 
Association in 1976 and the National Media Award from the Chicago Institute of 
Psychoanalysis in 1986. Ms. Freeman also wrote 77 other books, including mystery
novels and memoirs.
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French, Tana. Faithful Place: A Novel. New York. 2010. Viking Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780670021871. Dublin Murder Squad Series. 
403 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jen Wang. Inventory # 41575. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The hotly anticipated third novel of the Dublin murder 
squad from the New York Times bestselling author Back in 1985, Frank Mackey was
nineteen, growing up poor in Dublin's inner city, and living crammed into a small flat
with his family on Faithful Place. But he had his sights set on a lot more. He and 
Rosie Daly were all ready to run away to London together, get married, get good 
jobs, break away from factory work and poverty and their old lives. But on the winter
night when they were supposed to leave, Rosie didn't show. Frank took it for granted
that she'd dumped him-probably because of his alcoholic father, nutcase mother, 
and generally dysfunctional family. He never went home again. Neither did Rosie. 
Everyone thought she had gone to England on her own and was over there living a 
shiny new life. Then, twenty-two years later, Rosie's suitcase shows up behind a 
fireplace in a derelict house on Faithful Place, and Frank is going home whether he 
likes it or not. Getting sucked in is a lot easier than getting out again. Frank finds 
himself straight back in the dark tangle of relationships he left behind. The cops 
working the case want him out of the way, in case loyalty to his family and 
community makes him a liability. Faithful Place wants him out because he's a 
detective now, and the Place has never liked cops. Frank just wants to find out what
happened to Rosie Daly-and he's willing to do whatever it takes, to himself or 
anyone else, to get the job done.

Tana French (born 1973) is an Irish novelist and theatrical actress. Her debut novel 
In the Woods (2007), a psychological mystery, won the Edgar, Anthony, Macavity, 
and Barry awards for best first novel. She is a liaison of the Purple Heart Theatre 
Company and lives in Dublin. Tana French was born in the United States to Elena 
Hvostoff-Lombardi and David French, but lived in numerous countries as a child, 
including Ireland, Italy, the US, and Malawi. Her father was an economist who 
worked on resource management for the developing world, so the family lived in 
many different cultures. French attended Trinity College, Dublin and trained in 
acting. She ultimately settled in Ireland and since 1990 has lived in Dublin, which 
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Friedman, Kinky. Frequent Flyer. New York. 1989. Morrow. 1st Printing. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0688081665. 186 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23503. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kinky Friedman--the New York-based, wisecracking, 
hard-living, cigar-smoking, reluctant sleuth--stumbles upon adventure once again in
his search for an apparently dead friend from the past.

Richard Samet "Kinky" Friedman (born November 1, 1944) is an American singer, 
songwriter, novelist, humorist, politician, defender of stray animals, and former 
columnist for Texas Monthly who styles himself in the mold of popular American 
satirists Will Rogers and Mark Twain.
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Furutani, Dale. Death in Little Tokyo: A Ken Tanaka Mystery. New York. 1996. St 
Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312145802. 193 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration & design by James Wang. Inventory # 24966. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When mystery buff Ken Tanaka masquerades as a 
private investigator at his local mystery club's weekend event, a femme fatale right 
out of an old Bogart movie asks him for a favor. Ken takes the case as a joke - but 
there's nothing to laugh about when his sleuthing leads him to a dead man in a Little
Tokyo hotel room. Suddenly entangled in a real-life murder, Ken and his girlfriend, 
Mariko Kosaka, have to negotiate the unfamiliar streets and traditional customs of 
Los Angeles's Japanese-American enclave.

Dale Furutani (born December 1, 1946, in Hilo, Hawaii) is the first Asian American to
win major mystery writing awards. He has won the Anthony Award and the Macavity
Award and has been nominated for the Agatha Award. His book, The Toyotomi 
Blades, was selected as the best mystery of 1997 by the Internet Critics Group. 
Furutani's family came from Yamaguchi Prefecture in Japan to Hawaii in 1896. He 
was raised in San Pedro, California, where he attended school. He has a degree in
Creative Writing from California State University, Long Beach, and an MBA in 
Marketing from UCLA. He has written mysteries set in modern Los Angeles and 
Tokyo as well as a mystery trilogy set in 1603 Japan. He has received a starred 
review from Publishers Weekly and have been on the Mystery Writers of America 
national bestseller list, the Los Angeles Times Bestseller List for all fiction, and 
numerous local mystery bestseller lists.keywords
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Furutani, Dale. The Toyotomi Blades: A Ken Tanaka Mystery. New York. 1997. St 
Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312170505. 212 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration & design by James Wang. Inventory # 25093. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An ancient sword cuts to the heart of a baffling mystery.
Unemployed computer operator and amateur sleuth Ken Tanaka is thrilled at the 
chance to visit his ancestors' homeland, especially when it's courtesy of a Tokyo talk
show that wants to interview him about his role in solving a recent murder case. But
Ken's fifteen minutes of fame could prove fatal- if the Japanese Mafia has its way. 
Why has the Yakuza targeted him? The answer, Ken discovers, is tied to the murder
of an organized-crime figure in Manhattan. .to the bizarre, sex-related death of a 
student in Japan. .and to his own purchase of an ancient samurai sword at a Los 
Angeles garage sale. Now Ken is on the trail of a 300-year-old mystery that could 
soon have him pushing up bamboo shoots.

Dale Furutani (born December 1, 1946, in Hilo, Hawaii) is the first Asian American to
win major mystery writing awards. He has won the Anthony Award and the Macavity
Award and has been nominated for the Agatha Award. His book, The Toyotomi 
Blades, was selected as the best mystery of 1997 by the Internet Critics Group. 
Furutani's family came from Yamaguchi Prefecture in Japan to Hawaii in 1896. He 
was raised in San Pedro, California, where he attended school. He has a degree in
Creative Writing from California State University, Long Beach, and an MBA in 
Marketing from UCLA. He has written mysteries set in modern Los Angeles and 
Tokyo as well as a mystery trilogy set in 1603 Japan. He has received a starred 
review from Publishers Weekly and have been on the Mystery Writers of America 
national bestseller list, the Los Angeles Times Bestseller List for all fiction, and 
numerous local mystery bestseller lists.
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Garcia-Roza, Luiz Alfredo. December Heat: An Inspector Espinosa Mystery. New 
York. 2003. Henry Holt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805068902. Translated from the Portuguese by Benjamin Moser. 277 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photograph by David Alan Harvey/Magnum Photos. Jacket design
by John Candell. Inventory # 34266. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘IF GABRIEL GARCIA MARQUEZ WROTE CRIME 
FICTION, HE MIGHT CREATE A DETECTIVE LIKE INSPECTOR ESPINOSA.’ - 
THE BALTIMORE SUN. A sultry December night in Rio de Janeiro. A retired 
policeman spends a typically alcohol-filled evening with his girlfriend, a prostitute. 
When he wakes up the next morning, his wallet and car key are missing, his 
girlfriend has been murdered, and he can remember none of the events of the 
previous night. Called in to investigate is Inspector Espinosa, veteran detective and 
friend of the ex-cop. It’s a seemingly open-and-shut case, but Espinosa is convinced
there’s more here than meets the eye, and when other bodies begin turning up, he 
finds himself not only racing a killer but falling in love. Hailed by critics for ‘his 
existential sensibility, his exotic beat, and his literary merit’ (San Francisco 
Chronicle), Inspector Espinosa won over American audiences with his debut in THE
SILENCE OF THE RAIN. DECEMBER HEAT, the second in this bestselling 
Brazilian series, shares the first book’s steamy evocation of exotic Rio de Janeiro, its
singular narrative approach, and, above all, its highly appealing protagonist. And 
once again, Luiz Alfredo Garcia-Roza delivers a story as unusual as it is complex, 
with a resolution sure to elude - and ultimately delight - even the most discerning 
crime readers. A distinguished academic, LUIZ ALFREDO GARCIA- ROZA is a 
critically acclaimed, bestselling novelist who lives in Rio de Janeiro. The first book in
his crime series, THE SILENCE OF THE RAIN, was published in 2002 by Henry 
Holt; the third will be published in 2004.

Luiz Alfredo Garcia Roza (born 1936 in Rio de Janeiro) is a retired Brazilian 
professor and current novelist. As an academic he wrote philosophy and psychology
textbooks. After retiring from academia he became known as a novelist and shared 
the Prêmio Jabuti for Literature in 1997. He is known for his Detective fiction, in 
particular his Inspector Espinosa Mystery series.
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Garcia-Roza, Luiz Alfredo. The Silence of the Rain. New York. 2003. Picador. 1st 
American Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0312421184. Translated from
the Portuguese by Benjamin Moser. 261 pages. paperback. Cover photograph by 
Milton Montenegro/Getty Images. Cover design by Emily Mahon. Inventory # 34095.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a parking garage in the center of Rio de Janeiro, 
corporate executive Ricardo Carvalho is found dead in his car, a bullet in his head. it
appears he has been robbed and murdered - the gun, his wallet, and his briefcase 
are nowhere to be found - and so Inspector Espinosa is called in to investigate. Not
your typical detective, the world-weary Espinosa has the mind of a philosopher, the
heart of a romantic, and enough experience to realize that things are not always as 
they seem. So ensues Espinosa’s dedicated attempt to unravel the mystery, without
advanced forensic technology and in a police force rife with corruption. What really 
happened to Carvalho and his secretary, Rose, who disappeared shortly thereafter?
That Carvalho had recently taken out a $1 million life insurance policy complicates 
matters - as does Espinosa’s attraction to Bia Vasconcelos, Carvalho’s beautiful 
widow and one of the murder suspects. When two more people turn up dead, 
Espinosa’s investigation takes on a new urgency, ultimately leading to an 
unconventional, shocking conclusion. A runaway bestseller in Brazil, The Silence of 
the Rain is a compelling tale of murder, sex, corruption, and intrigue that subverts 
the crime genre. And in Espinosa, it introduces a complex and appealing new sleuth
to American readers. A distinguished academic, Luiz Alfredo Garcia-Roza is a 
critically acclaimed bestselling novelist who lives in Rio de Janiero.

Luiz Alfredo Garcia Roza (born 1936 in Rio de Janeiro) is a retired Brazilian 
professor and current novelist. As an academic he wrote philosophy and psychology
textbooks. After retiring from academia he became known as a novelist and shared 
the Prêmio Jabuti for Literature in 1997. He is known for his Detective fiction, in 
particular his Inspector Espinosa Mystery series.
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Garcia, Guy. Skin Deep. New York. 1988. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374265739. 186 pages. hardcover. Cover design
by Drentell Doyle Partners. Inventory # 12029. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The narrator of Skin Deep is David Loya, a second 
generation Chicano from the East L.A. barrio. With a degree from Harvard Law 
School he is a rising star in a major New York law firm. He returns to L.A. in 
response to an urgent request from a Harvard friend to find a missing illegal Mexican
named Josefina Juarez. David’s search for Juarez takes him deep into the barrio 
where the mystery of her fate upends his world and forces him to confront long-
buried questions about family, love, friendship, and his own identity. SKIN DEEP is a
novel about coming of age in the new America, a place in which races and cultures
have not so much melded as collided and in which no identity is secure. Garcia 
chronicles this new urban landscape with acuity and informed sympathy.

Guy Garcia was born in Los Angeles and attended the University of California at 
Berkeley. The author of the novel Obsidian Sky, he is a contributor to the fiction 
anthologies Iguana Dreams and Pieces of the Heart, and lives in New York City.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Careless Kitten. New York. 1950. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Edition. Some Wear To Spine,Otherwise Good in 
Wrappers. 243 pages. paperback. 724. Front cover photograph by Paulus Lesser. 
Inventory # 35412. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEATH MAKES A PHONE CALL. Helen Kendal was 
startled as the voice on the telephone ordered, ‘Contact Perry Mason. Tell no one 
else. I. ‘ Suddenly the receiver clicked at the other end of the line. The connection 
was broken. WHOSE WAS THE MYSTERY VOICE? Helen Kendal took her puzzle 
to the famous lawyer-detective, Perry Mason. Then things really got moving when a
playful kitten was poisoned and a corpse turned up with a bullet in its head. Perry 
Mason had to do some fast stepping to catch up with the killer. And to add a bit of 
spice to this hot dish of murder, the police were out to collect Perry’s scalp for 
interfering with the law.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Curious Bride. New York. 1934. Bestseller 
Library/Lawrence E. Spivak. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers.
126 pages. paperback. No.10. Inventory # 37093. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After con man Greg Moxley married Rhoda Lorton, he 
took her money and flew - only to have his plane crash. ‘She was nervous and she
wanted advice for a friend. That's what she said. Perry Mason looked at her and 
knew that she lied - even before he heard her question. Could you be convicted of 
murder if there was no corpse? She said she was only curious.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Dangerous Dowager. New York. 1953. 
Pocket Books. 14th Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 195
pages. paperback. 252. Cover photograph by Silver Studios. Inventory # 37094. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perry Mason's new client was a handsome white-haired
dowager who confessed to being a great-grandmother. But she was the strangest 
great-grandmother Mason had ever run into. Matilda Benson smoked big, black 
cigars, she liked dancing, and she got a great kick, out of a fast life. She ordered 
Mason in no uncertain terms to get hold of her granddaughter's gambling I.O.U.s 
before they could be used in a divorce action. Mason met the dowager's 
granddaughter on a notorious gambling-ship, twelve, miles off shore. One minute 
after he said ‘hello,’ he opened the door to the ship's inner office. and discovered a 
corpse. The case was really hot! The pay-off to this terrific tale is one of those swift,
exciting, last-minute turnabouts that have made Erle Stanley Gardner's mysteries 
the most widely-read murder stories in the world.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Daring Decoy. New York. 1960. Pocket 
Books. 2nd Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Trace Of A Water-Stain On The Top
Corner Of The First Few Pages, Otherwise Good in Worn Wrappers. 212 pages. 
paperback. 6001. Inventory # 37095. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I can't believe that it was a trap.’ ‘Hell's bells!’ said Perry
Mason. ‘The thing sticks out like a sore thumb. Here was this girl in her undies 
pulling a gun on you, her hand shaking, and she walked toward you, kept walking 
toward you, kept walking toward you!’ ‘'What's wrong with that?1 Jerry Conway 
asked. ‘Everything!’ Mason exploded. ‘A girl half nude getting a gun out of the desk
would have been backing away from you and telling you to get out of the room. She
kept walking toward you until you just had to take the gun away from her She did 
everything but shove it into your hand!’ ‘You think it will turn out to be the murder 
weapon?’ ‘I know damned well it will be the murder weapon. And when the D.A. 
hears your story, it's going to sound fishy as hell.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Deadly Toy. New York. 1964. Pocket Books.
4th Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 198 pages. 
paperback. 4531. Inventory # 37096. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - NORDA ALLISON began to get letters. They came in 
plain envelopes with her name printed on them. Each one contained a newspaper 
clipping. Each clipping was a story about a man who had shot a woman - a divorced
husband who couldn't live without his wife, a jilted suitor, a drink-crazed lover. Norda
went to a lawyer who called in the postal authorities. The letters kept coming. Norda
went to the police. They were very sympathetic, but what could they do about it? 
Then Norda discovered the toy press that was printing her name on the envelopes.
She hired Perry Mason to represent her and took him to the house where she'd seen
the press. The press wasn't there, but trouble, real trouble was waiting. Suddenly 
Perry Mason had a client who was booked on suspicion of murder. The dead man 
had been her fiance. AND THE MURDER WEAPON WAS FOUND UNDER HER 
PILLOW!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Duplicate Daughter. New York. 1962. Pocket
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Some Slight Water-Staining Along 
The Top Edge in The Rear Of The Book, Otherwise Good in Worn Wrappers. 197 
pages. paperback. 4504. Inventory # 37098. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DID YOU KILL HER? Perry Mason said to his client, as 
they sat in the counsel room at the county jail. ‘Mr. Mason, honestly I did not.’ ‘But 
you are morally certain that someone in your family did kill her. Was it Muriell?’ ‘I am
not going to answer.’ ‘Was it Glamis?’ ‘I won't be cross-examined.’ ‘Was it your 
wife?’ ‘I'm not going to tell anybody, ever.’ ‘Well,’ Perry Mason said as he rose to 
leave, ‘I'm going out to your house and talk to the family see whether any one of 
them is lying. If none of them is lying, I’ll feel pretty certain that you murdered Vera
Martel.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Foot-Loose Doll. New York. 1960. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece
Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 181 pages. paperback. 6016. Inventory # 
37099. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perry Mason’s client was GUILTY - at least of some 
things. She was living under a false name. She had taken another woman's purse 
containing $4,000. She had stabbed a man with an ice pick. She had fled from an 
accident in which another person was killed. BUT HAD SHE COMMITTED ONE 
MURDER OR TWO MURDERS? There were certainly two corpses. The police 
connected her with one on circumstantial evidence. The second person accused her
before dying. She had no alibi and her defense was: ‘I didn't do it.’ But she had 
retained Perry or a nickel, and - PERRY MASON BELIEVED SHE WAS 
INNOCENT.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Gilded Lily. New York. 1961. Pocket Books.
1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming
Off Near The Bottom Spine. 180 pages. paperback. 6106. Inventory # 37100. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE DRINKS HAD BEEN DRUGGED! By the time 
Stewart Bedford realized that, it was too late. The blonde with him in the motel was 
already asleep. Drugged, too, he thought drowsily. Then he slept. After what 
seemed an eternity, Bedford regained consciousness. He remembered he was in a
motel. With a blonde. He remembered how she had looked standing there practically
nude. Bedford got off the bed and stepped into the other room. No blonde. But there,
lying on his side in a pool of red, was a little man. Quite dead. There had been a gun
in his briefcase, Bedford remembered. With the pay-off money. He hurried to look. 
No money. No gun. Then Bedford panicked!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Half-Wakened Wife. New York. 1951. 
Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 232 pages. paperback. 832. Front cover photograph by Color Graphic 
Studios. Inventory # 41501. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - CRIME. Murder in the First Degree! VICTIM. Scott 
Shelby, a man who specialized in high-priced shakedowns and low—minded 
women. ACCUSED. Marion Shelby, a hot-eyed wife who plenty of appeal. MOTIVE.
Marital infidelity and $50,000. Lawyer for the defense - PERRY MASON! Every 
piece of evidence argued that Marion h Shelby murdered her husband. It was just 
this that made Perry Mason believe her guiltless. Yet, when the trial opened, Mason
had not found one solid clue to back his hunch. All he had was a theory that 
sounded fantastic. And all he was sure of was that he was up against a clever killer
who lusted for the bloody excitement of murder!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Hesitant Hostess. New York. 1956. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Some Water Damage At Bottom 
Corner, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 208 pages. paperback. 1127. 
Cover design by Milton Herder. Inventory # 41500. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - PERRY MASON was losing. The evidence against his 
client was pat and plentiful - too pat and plentiful. But the witness, Mrs. Martha 
Lavina, was clever. She avoided every trap and her answers were convincing the 
jury that his client was guilty. Mason believed Mrs. Lavina was lying and that he 
could prove it by bringing in a surprise witness, Inez Kaylor. Paul Drake supposedly
had Inez stashed away in the law library of the courthouse. Just before the session 
ended, Mason signaled Drake to bring in the witness. Drake slowly shook his head. 
Inez Kaylor had disappeared. PERRY MASON had been double-crossed!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Mythical Monkeys. New York. 1961. Pocket
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 209 pages.
paperback. 6082. Inventory # 37105. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mauvis Meade seated herself on the davenport, looked 
up at Mason with a slow raising of the eyelids and motioned him to take a seat 
beside her. ‘It will help a lot,’ Perry Mason said, ‘if you get over the idea that you 
have the only curves in captivity. I'm interested in protecting a client in a murder 
case. I want to see that scarf with the three monkeys printed on it.’ Abruptly the door
to the bedroom opened and Gregory Dunkirk stepped out, followed by a grinning, 
bull-necked brute. ‘I'll take it from here, Mauvis,’ Gregory said. ‘Evening, Mason, 
meet Dukes.’ The grinning Dukes placed a hamlike hand between Mason's shoulder
blades and exerted pressure until Mason nearly stumbled as he was pushed out of 
the room. ‘Out,’ said Dukes. ‘And good night. Mr. Mason.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Mythical Monkeys. New York. 1964. Pocket
Books. 5th Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 209 pages. 
paperback. 45011. Inventory # 37106. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I have another body.’ Perry Mason said, after calling 
Lieutenant Tragg at Homicide headquarters. ‘You certainly collect 'em,’ Tragg 
answered dryly. ‘I'm telling you there's a body in a cabin on a dirt road coming down
from Summit Inn. I'm protecting a client.’ ‘You're supposed to turn over all the facts 
to the police.’ ‘I'm turning them over.’ ‘How did your client happen to know all 
this?’ ‘Not telling,’ Mason said. ‘Okay,’ Tragg groaned. ‘Where's this cabin?’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Nervous Accomplice. New York. 1958. 
Pocket Books. 3rd Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 210
pages. paperback. C-297. Inventory # 37107. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘MY HUSBAND'S STEPPING OUT on me,’ said Mrs. 
Enright A. Harlan to Perry Mason, ‘and I want to do something about it.’ ‘But I don't 
handle divorce cases,’ said Mason. ‘I don't care for them.’ ‘Neither do I. I want my 
husband.’ ‘Then what do you want me to do?’ ‘Just call Mr. George C. Lutts at the 
office of the Sylvan Glade Development Company. Ask him what he will take for the
2000 shares of stock he has in the company. And accept his price—whatever it 
is.’ ‘That's no way to buy stock.’ ‘I'm not buying stock,’ said Mrs. Harlan impatiently. 
‘I'm buying a husband.’ Two days and one corpse later, Perry Mason's new client 
was in jail charged with murder and even Mason had to admit that the State's case 
against Mrs. Harlan looked airtight.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Phantom Fortune. New York. 1965. Pocket
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 197 pages. 
paperback. 50373. Inventory # 37109. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - I want your man Drake to find out who made that 
fingerprint.’ ‘You think the person who made that fingerprint will be at the dinner 
tonight?’ Mason asked. Horace Warren nodded. ‘And you want me to find out who 
that person is and then protect your wife against that person?’ Warren nodded 
again. ‘How much expense do I incur?’ ‘Any expense within reason.’ ‘Up to what 
limit?’ ‘There is no limit.’ ‘Usually,’ Perry Mason explained, ‘legitimate, law-abiding 
citizens are not subject to blackmail unless there is something in their past that 
would leave them vulnerable. I take it that in the case of your wife. .’ 'Take what?’ 
Warren asked irascibly. ‘That there would hardly be such a past. ‘Why not?’ Warren
rasped. ‘I married Lorna because I loved her. I didn't inquire into her past.’ ‘In other
words, her past is something of a mystery?’ ‘Her past is a closed book. Just protect
her against the person who made that fingerprint. Here is my check. I'll see you at 
dinner tonight.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Reluctant Model. New York. 1963. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise 
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 195 pages. paperback. 4524. Inventory # 37110. 
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - PERRY MASON PLAYED FOR A SUCKER! ‘You're 
going to have to go to work, Paul,’ said Della Street. ‘Perry's taken a button and 
sewn a vest on it.' ‘Della's right, Paul,’ Mason said. ‘It's like the old phony jewelry 
store bad-check racket.’ ‘Who's the victim?’ ‘Otto Olney.’ ‘Not on that painting deal?’
Drake asked. ‘Is the painting phony?’ ‘No, the painting is absolutely genuine. But I 
have a hunch the witness is going to disappear. If that happens, everyone will know
that Perry Mason was played for a sucker.’ ‘Well,’ Drake said thoughtfully, ‘it's a 
damned good vest button and it may fit on a vest. How do we start finding out?’ And
Perry’s instinct was right. They had set him up for a sucker, but they hadn’t allowed 
for his suspicious nature or for murder!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Rolling Bones. New York. 1955. Pocket 
Books. 13th Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
184 pages. paperback. 2464. Cover photograph by Silver Studios. Inventory # 
41499. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perry Mason, America’s most ingenious lawyer, was 
stumped! A series of simple questions puzzled him: Was Emily Milicant the wife or 
the mistress or the sister of which three men? Who stuck the carving knife in John 
Milicant’s back and who, really, was the resulting corpse? Why did Guy T. Serle, 
purveyor of crooked dice, eat his dinner so completely? And, especially, how could 
two murders, occurring 33 years apart, constitute one murder? All Perry mason had
to do was find the answers – or go to jail!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Screaming Woman. New York. 1959. Pocket
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece
Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 179 pages. paperback. C-377. Inventory # 
37112. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I took this girl to a motel,’ John Kirby said, ‘and the 
proprietor wouldn't let her have a room.’ ‘Why not?’ Perry Mason asked. ‘Suspicious,
I suppose.’ ‘So what did you do?’ ‘Well, she suggested that if I'd register as husband
and 'wife, we could get a room and then I could go on.’ ‘Did you register under your
own name?’ ‘No. By that time I was doubting the wisdom of what I was doing’ ‘Does
your wife believe that story?’ ‘Of course she does. Why shouldn't she?’ ‘That,’ said 
Perry Mason, ‘may be the real problem.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Shoplifter's Shoe. New York. 1947. Pocket 
Books. 4th Pocket Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 231 pages. 
paperback. 312. Inventory # 35483. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MURDER AND THE DISAPPEARING DIAMONDS - 
Perry Mason’s chance encounter with the benign looking, white-haired shoplifter, 
Sarah Breel, involved him in one of the strangest murder cases of his famous 
career. The mysterious disappearance of Mrs. Breel’s brother, of five valuable 
diamonds, -. and then of Sarah Breel herself, started Mason on an investigation that
didn’t please the police. Then Mrs. Breel reappeared, victim of an automobile 
accident, with an unaccounted-for blood stain on her shoe, and a gun in her bag. 
When Austin Cullens, who knew about the diamonds, was found murdered by a 
bullet from this gun, the police discovered that in addition to a broken leg, Mrs. Breel
was suffering from amnesia, and Perry Mason became attorney for the defense with
a client who could not-or would not-give him any clues at all.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Singing Skirt. New York. 1961. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise 
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 198 pages. paperback. 6089. Inventory # 37113. 
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - AGE – about twenty-five. OCCUPATION – singer in a 
night club. FIGURE – superb. The first time she came to Perry Mason's office she 
was dressed in a tight-fitting sweater, an apron which ended some six inches above
her knees and a black leotard. She claimed she had been framed by her boss 
because she wouldn't help cheat a sucker in a card game. Mason helped her that 
time. But she was back soon, this time claiming someone had planted a gun in her 
luggage. She had it with her. Mason was intrigued and, without Ellen knowing it, he
substituted a gun of his own for the one she had brought. He shouldn't have done it.
Ellen Robb was charged with murder and Hamilton Burger, the D. A., claimed he 
could prove that the fatal bullet had come from Perry Mason's gun!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Stuttering Bishop. New York. 1943. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Edition. Good in Wrappers. 235 pages. paperback. 201. 
Inventory # 35413. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DO BISHOPS STUTTER? ‘Can a manslaughter charge 
be prosecuted twenty- two years after the event?’ This was a question put to Perry
Mason, criminal lawyer of great renown. A strange ‘enough question, but coming 
from a bishop, and a stuttering bishop at that, made it even more of a mystery. 
Bishops, as Jackson, Mason’s clerk, pointed out, simply don’t stutter-theirs is a 
calling that requires clear and resonant speech. And so, because it piqued his 
curiosity, Perry Mason’s newest client was Bishop William Mallory of Australia. And 
then, Mason found himself involved in a murder case, with his client accused of the
crime-and the Bishop, the all-important Bishop, had disappeared! Had the Bishop 
been a fake, Mason wondered-had the whole thing been an elaborate plant?.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Substitute Face. New York. 1953. Pocket 
Books. 16th Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a 
Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. A Perry Mason Mystery. 226 pages. 
paperback. 242. Inventory # 37114. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perry Mason rushed to the rail of the big liner. He was 
too late! The man had disappeared in the heavy seas. When the cabins were 
checked, Perry learned the missing passenger was a man named Carl Newberry. 
Perry knew the name. Earlier in the evening, Mrs. Newberry had reported a theft to 
him. A picture of her daughter, Belle, had been stolen from its frame and another 
photograph substituted. But why? And how had Carl Newberry been lost overboard?
Here is one of the toughest problems Perry Mason has ever tackled. He breaks the
case only when he learns the motive behind the murder at sea and the bizarre 
explanation of the substitute face.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Price $6.00
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Terrified Typist. New York. 1961. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 179 pages.
paperback. 6108. Inventory # 37116. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - PERRY MASON HAD LOST HIS FIRST CASE! - ‘We the
jury, find the defendant guilty of murder in the first degree.’ Reporters, who usually 
swarmed about Mason at the close of a case, now gathered around Hamilton 
Burger. Paul Drake, his voice sympathetic, said, ‘Gosh, Perry, it's. I can imagine how
you feel. It's the first time you've ever had a client convicted of murder.’ Mason 
turned to Drake, his. eyes cold and hard. ‘No client of mine is ever convicted of 
anything until I stop trying. Now get the address of that girl and let's get going.’

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Case of the Waylaid Wolf. New York. 1962. Pocket 
Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 215 pages. 
paperback. 4501. Inventory # 37117. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Come on , baby,’ he said, ‘don’t be a prude.’ He kept on
advancing, his face no longer a mask of affability, but filled with savage, primitive, 
ruthless passion. Seething with indignation, Arlene attacked him. But with brutal 
strength he pushed her back until she collapsed in the davenport. She doubled her 
knees, got them against his chest and gave a sudden push. As he staggered to his 
feet, she picked up a chair and threw it. It caught him low in the abdomen and he 
doubled over in pain. Arlene grabbed her raincoat and made for the door, running 
down the gravel driveway, past the swimming pool, out to the dirt road. When she 
could run no more, she looked back. The beam of headlights was swinging around 
the driveway. Then the car started slowly down the road after her.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.keywords
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The Clue of the Runaway Blonde/The Clue of the Hungry 
Horse. New York. 1953. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good
in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 164 pages. paperback. 949. Cover illustration by Robert
Maguire. Inventory # 37118. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A new Erle Stanley Gardner character, Sheriff Bill Eldon,
solves: THE CLUE OF THE RUNAWAY BLONDE: She was beautiful and a 
stranger. Her body was found lying face down in a freshly plowed field, not far from 
the mansion where Marvin Higbee had died, leaving his wealth to a pack of 
quarrelsome relatives. There were no tracks in the soft earth around her, neither her
own, nor a man's. But somewhere between the house and the corpse waited the 
clue to greedy murder. THE CLUE OF THE HUNGRY HORSE: Lew Turlock, 
switched on the stable light and woman's leg sticking out from a stall. Then he 
looked at her face. She was the wealthy and glamorous' Lorraine Calhoun, her head
caved in by the ironshod hoof of a frightened mare. Lorraine's father called her death
an unforgivable mistake; the D.A. called it a tragic accident; but Sheriff Bill Eldon 
called it murder. and proved his point!

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Gardner, Erle Stanley. The D.A. Calls It Murder. New York. 1937. Morrow. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 295 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
12264. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In addition to his Perry Mason series, Erle Stanley 
Gardner wrote a series of novels about the private detective firm of Bertha Cool and
Donald Lam. He also wrote another noteworthy series of novels about District 
Attorney Doug Selby and his opponent, the rascally Alphonse Baker Carr. This 
series is an inversion of the motif of the Perry Mason novels, with prosecutor Selby 
being portrayed as the courageous and imaginative crime solver and his perennial 
antagonist A.B. Carr being a wily shyster whose clients are always ‘as guilty as hell’.
The little clergyman had died – peacefully - in bed in the Madison Hotel. An 
overdose of sleeping powder! ‘Now listen, Doug, this is just a natural death, see?’ 
the hotel proprietor said anxiously. But Douglas Selby, District Attorney, just elected
on a reform ticket, suspected it was more than that, and sent for the clergyman’s 
wife. She said the dead man was not her husband. then Selby knew definitely 
something was wrong. So Doug found himself faced not only with a wily murderer, 
but with virulence from a hostile press and reluctant witnesses as well. Who was the
little clergyman. why was he murdered. by whom? The fighting D.A. at last finds out,
through methods entirely different from Perry Mason’s. But the Gardner technique, 
the pace and the excitement that have endeared Mason to thousands, are present 
every minute in this story of Douglas Selby.

Erle Stanley Gardner (July 17, 1889 – March 11, 1970) was an American lawyer and
author of detective stories. Best known for the Perry Mason series, he also 
published under the pseudonyms A.A. Fair, Kyle Corning, Charles M. Green, 
Carleton Kendrake, Charles J. Kenny, Les Tillray and Robert Parr. Innovative and 
restless in his nature, Gardner was bored by the routine of legal practice, the only 
part of which he enjoyed was trial work and the development of trial strategy. In his 
spare time, he began to write for pulp magazines, which also fostered the early 
careers of Dashiell Hammett and Raymond Chandler. His first story was published 
in 1923. Early on, Gardner set as a goal the production of 66,000 words a week.
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Garfield, Henry. Moondog: A Novel of Suspense. New York. 1995. St Martin's Press.
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312118570. Novel Set In Julian, California 
From The Great- Great-Grandson Of Former President James A. Garfield. 258 
pages. hardcover. Jacket art by Eric Dinyer. Inventory # 23565. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a young woman disappears during an eclipse 
party, the townspeople nervously assume a marauding mountain lion has killed her.
When her body is found, it bears the marks of an animal attack. But at the next full 
Moon, when a schoolteacher dies in the same way, fear becomes hysteria - is a 
vicious serial killer at work? Local resident and reclusive writer Cyrus ‘Moondog’ 
Nygerski is struck with a deeper fear and is compelled to discover how the women 
really died. With Joe Acton, a companion new to the area, he finds details of the 
killings that do not fit the pattern - and some that fit a more ominous one. And what 
he comes up with, laid out quite logically and frighteningly, is that there is a werewolf
living among the residents of Julian.

Henry Garfield was born in Philadelphia on September 4, 1957, one month before 
the launching of Sputnik. He moved with his family to the Maine Coast just in time to
get caught up in the 1967 American League pennant race and become a Red Sox 
fan for life. The author's great-great-grandfather was James A. Garfield, the 
twentieth U.S. President. He now lives in Bangor, Maine with his second wife, Elaine
Garfield, RN, who works in the surgical department at a local hospital. He teaches 
writing at the University of Maine and is a contributing editor and feature writer for 
Bangor Metro Magazine.keywords
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Garland, Ardella. Details at 10: A Georgia Barnett Mystery. New York. 2000. Simon
& Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684873753. 208 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Kai Chu. Inventory # 28235. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Introducing one of the sassiest, smartest, and most 
compelling characters ever to crack a mystery: television news reporter Georgia 
Barnett. In a tale as immediate as this evening's news, DETAILS AT TEN follows the
charismatic Georgia as she struggles with justice, truth, and the ratings while 
pursuing a terrifying story of a child missing in the midst of gang warfare in Chicago.
Little Butter, as the girl is called, has disappeared after witnessing a drive-by 
shooting on the South Side and identifying the criminals' car on live TV during an 
interview with Georgia. Haunted by the recognition of her responsibility for the child's
fate and heartbroken at seeing her old South Side neighborhood devastated by 
violence, our whip-smart reporter throws herself into the search for Butter -- 
dragging news producers, directors, cameramen, and support staff behind her 
kicking and screaming. For as the take-no-prisoners Georgia quickly discovers, the 
last thing her ratings-driven TV news czars want to cover is another tragedy in a 
poor black neighborhood. Georgia uses her power as a television personality in 
smart, hilarious, and heartfelt ways as this shocking story unfolds with the pace of a
runaway train. Our daredevil reporter's pursuit of the truth takes her into dangerous 
territory, but she's not there alone. This is one woman who won't take no for an 
answer, but everywhere she turns, there in her way stands a masterpiece of a man,
Detective Doug Eckart. He's a tough cop and he's not about to let a TV reporter 
nose in on the case, but Georgia's drive is relentless and shekeeps scooping him at
the most sensitive moments. These made-for-each-other enemies agree to a 
sexually tense truce while gang violence escalates, informers turn up dead, and time
to find the little girl seems to be running out.

Yolanda Joe (aka Ardella Garland) is a Chicago native, raised on the south side by 
her maternal grandparents. Her working class family was influential in pushing her to
achieve her goals of being a journalist and a novelist. Yolanda Joe writes and 
resides in her hometown of Chicago.
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Gifford, Barry. Port Tropique. Berkeley. 1986. Black Lizard Books. 1st of this Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0887390129. Introduction by Ed Gorman. 160 pages. 
paperback. Cover art by Kirwan. Inventory # 27078. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Revolution is simmering in the heat of battered Central 
American town Port Tropique, where protagonist Franz Hall is an 'intellectual 
Meursault in a paranoid Hemingway landscape, a self-conscious Conradian 
adventurer, a Lord Jim in the earliest stages of selfwilled failure' (New York Times).
The ineffectual hero spends his days drinking and observing people in the zócalo, 
and occasional nights involved in an ivory-smuggling operation threatened by 
impending government siege. Always persistent are memories of Marie and what 
was lost. In this sinuous narrative of dislocation and remorse, Barry Gifford details 
Franz's mundanity and the bizarre cast of characters swirling around him.

Barry Gifford (born October 18, 1946) is an American author, poet, and screenwriter
known for his distinctive mix of American landscapes and film noir- and Beat 
Generation-influenced literary madness. Gifford is best known for his series of 
novels about Sailor and Lula, two sex-driven, star-crossed protagonists on the road.
The first of the series, Wild at Heart, was adapted by director David Lynch for the 
1990 film of the same title. Gifford went on to write the screenplay for Lost Highway
with Lynch. Perdita Durango was adapted into film by Alex de la Iglesia. Gifford also
writes non-fiction
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Gitlin, Todd. The Murder of Albert Einstein. New York. 1992. Farrar Straus Giroux. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374216177. 297 pages. hardcover.
Jacket art by Steel Stillman. Inventory # 17320. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The message on the answering machine of Margo Ross,
the savvy, sardonic , seen-it-all correspondent for a TV ‘news magazine’ show called
IN DEPTH, is urgent. The voice belongs to Margo’s one-time mentor, the cult 
novelist and connoisseur of conspiracy (‘History is crime’) Harry Kramer, who has 
evidence that forty years earlier Albert Einstein, everyone’s favorite saint, was 
murdered. In a New York careening toward the next millennium, a world full of death
threats and deadlines, the search for Einstein’s murderer leads to a Viennese 
mathematician who was one of Einstein’s friends, a bitter Czech physicist who was 
one of his few detractors, and a furtive poet who was Einstein’s unlikely choice of 
protege. Along the way, a rejuvenated Margo becomes entangled with Harry 
Kramer, who had always been out of reach. Meanwhile, the crass English mogul 
who owns the network is trying to top his own star reporter’s investigation. Todd 
Gitlin’s first novel is a philosophical thriller, a page-turner that raises hard questions
about science and official truth, ideals and disillusion, and the price we pay for the 
passion to know. Through the edgy, witty voice of Margo Ross, Gitlin has brought 
his acute feel for the texture of contemporary life to a story that is ingenious, 
relentless, extremely funny, and unexpectedly moving.

Todd Alan Gitlin (born January 6, 1943) is an American sociologist, political writer, 
novelist, and cultural commentator. He has written about the mass media, politics, 
intellectual life and the arts, for both popular and scholarly publications.
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Goldberg, Ed. Served Cold. Portland. 1994. West Coast Crime. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 1883303125. Paperback Original. 184 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 26305. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - New York PI Lenny Schneider agrees to protect a 
revenge-thirsty Holocaust survivor from killing the concentration-camp guard he 
seeks. Lenny is caught-up in a web of lies and violence mixed with baseball, great 
food and music. His story is told in a hip, sometimes bawdy voice, filled with puns, 
quips and hilarious one-liners. Before he's done, he finds more than just a murderer
hiding in New York's Jewish community.

Originally from the Bronx, Ed Goldberg lived for more than 15 years in Washington
D. C., where he developed a sense of humor to an exact science. He works for 
community radio station KBOO in Portland, Oregon.
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Goldman, R. L. Out On Bail. New York. 1940. Prize Mystery Novels. 1st Prize 
Mystery Novels Paperback Edition. Considerable Spine Wear, Otherwise Good in 
Worn Wrappers. 120 pages. paperback. 18. Inventory # 41536. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder mystery about a young doctor out on bail for the
murder of a colleague sets out to solve the crime.

Raymond Leslie Goldman (1895-1950?) was an English writer. His series characters
were newspaper editor Asaph Clume and his “irrepressible red-headed reporter” 
Rufus Reed. Clume and Reed appeared together in six detective novels, including 
four published by Coward-McCann (1938-42). Goldman is said to have taught 
creative writing in Nashville after serving in World War I. He began his writing career
with the pulps and the occasional slick magazine, his first published was “Smell of 
Sawdust,” which appeared in 1917 in Collier’s Weekly. Leaving the pulp magazines
after the 1920s, Goldman became a regular contributor of stories and articles to the
Saturday Evening Post. His first mystery novel, The Hartwell Case (Skeffington, 
1929), was published only in England, as was his second, The Murder of Harvey 
Blake (Skeffington, 1931).
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Goldthwaite, Eaton K. The Body Next Door. New York. 1946. Handi-Books. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With Tape-Repaired Spine. 127 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 37125. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mystery featuring Detective Joe Dickerson who doesn't 
believe that a guy seen shooting a gambler who stole his wife actually committed the
murder.

Eaton Kenneth Goldthwaite was an American author (1907-1994) whose series 
character was police Lieutenant Joseph Dickerson.
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Gordon, Graeme. Bayswater Bodycount. London. 1995. Serpent's Tail. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1852423986. 1st Novel. 183 pages. paperback. 
Cover illustration by Geoff Grandfield. Inventory # 23778. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Teenage pan-Arabic terrorists murder Jewish teenager in
a Halal butchers! Troupe of Zionist sex-worker dwarves out for revenge! Young 
chanteuse, Rashida, trapped by marauding skinheads in a Stoke Newington pub, 
while rival bands of property developers entertain themselves with an evening of pig
baiting. Bayswater Bodycount takes us on a darkly humorous trawl through the 
sleaze of contemporary London: from the illicit pleasures of drug abuse and 
fetishistic sex to the coolest raves and the hottest strip joints the city has to offer. 
Carnage and mayhem starring the Marx Brothers is the flavour of this debut fast 
page-turner.

Graeme Gordon has been a struggling actor, a struggling playwright and a 
struggling film-maker. He lives in London.
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Gordons. The Case of the Talking Bug. New York. 1956. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam
Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 141 pages. paperback. 1455. 
Inventory # 37126. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The call came over the police tap on the Malone 
telephone at 11: 53 P.M. - an unknown girl was going to be killed. THE GORDONS
are the authors of the memorable CASE FILE: FBI and FBI STORY. They are a 
remarkable husband-and-wife writing, team who have received critical acclaim quite
different from that accorded most writers of mystery fiction. The Gordons' thorough-
going knowledge of police procedure has gained them praise for the documentary 
authenticity of their books. Their stories have won such critical comments as 
‘Absorbing novel—something special’ (LOS ANGELES TIMES), and ‘Superbly 
written—with -compassion and skill’ (BOSTON POST). More than half a million 
copies of Bantam's distinguished crime novels by The Gordons are in print.

The Gordons were crime fiction authors Gordon Gordon (born March 12, 1906, 
Anderson, Indiana – died March 14, 2002), and his wife, Mildred Nixon Gordon (born
June 24, 1912, Kansas – died February 3, 1979, Tucson, Arizona). Both attended 
the University of Arizona where they met and later married in 1932. They wrote 
numerous crime fiction novels, some of which were filmed. Many of these feature 
fictional protagonist FBI agent John "Rip" Ripley (as noted below). After they learned
that the screenwriter of Make Haste to Live received $40,000 while they, the 
authors, only received $5,000, the Gordons insisted on writing the screenplays for 
their books being filmed. Gordon was an editor of the Tucson Citizen newspaper 
and a publicist with 20th Century Fox from 1935 to 1942, and later served as a 
Federal Bureau of Investigation counterintelligence agent during World War II for 
three years.
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Gores, Joe. Hammett. New York. 1975. Putnam. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly
Worn & Tape-Repaired Dustjacket. 0399116003. 251 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Honi Werner. Inventory # 4194. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SAN FRANCISCO, 1928, is a corrupt city, owned by its 
politicians, its cops, its district attorney. A city where anything is for sale. And 
anybody. Except for one man. A private detective- turned-writer named Samuel 
Dashiell Hammett, once again manhunting because an old friend to whom he 
refused help has been brutally murdered. During his search through the teeming 
alleys of Chinatown, through the cathouses and speakeasies and gambling hells of 
the city, Hammett discovers that the years of writing have dulled his hunter’s 
instincts, have made him fear death-and that failure to resharpen his long-unused 
skills as a private detective could end not only his life, but his chance for literary 
immortality. Joe Gores, like Dashiell Hammett, spent years as a private detective 
before becoming a novelist; only he could have conceived this stunning novel. He 
boldly probes the enigmas of the tough, moody, brilliant man who wrote such 
classics as THE MALTESE FALCON, THE CLASS KEY, and THE THIN MAN, and 
he probes the brawling, corrupt city where Hammett’s Sam Spade and Continental
Op lived and worked. His dialogue crackles and sparks with the wry, tough humor of
the twenties. His characters are thinly disguised portraits of the men and women 
who shook and shaped this most fascinating of American cities. His plot, drawn from
actual events in San Francisco s corrupt political past, casts harsh light on a stark 
and bloody era. HAMMETT is a novel of unusual brilliance-part thriller, part 
fictionalized history, part biography, all knife-edge suspense. In it a man’s search for
several kinds of truth leads him-and the reader-to ultimate revelations about the 
murderer within us all.

Joseph Nicholas "Joe" Gores (born December 25, 1931, in Rochester, Minnesota, 
United States; died January 10, 2011, in Greenbrae, California) was an American 
mystery writer. He was known best for his novels and short stories set in San 
Francisco and featuring the fictional "Dan Kearney and Associates" (the "DKA Files")
private investigation firm specializing in repossessing cars, a thinly veiled escalation
of his own experiences as a confidential sleuth and repo man.
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Gray, A. W. Bino. New York. 1988. Dutton. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0525245901. 1st Novel. 200 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Michael Flanagan.
Inventory # 21299. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Capturing the reader from the very first line, this is a 
thriller from a new writer to watch. Congressman Richard Bigelow was a crusader 
who disturbed the cozy relationship between the underworld of Texas politics and 
the overlords of big-time crime. Fearing that Bigelow would expose the nexus 
between the sleaziest conservative politics and organized crime, the mob and the 
politicians have him killed. Unfortunately for the plotters, in an effort to cover their 
tracks they also kill Sonny Starr, a small-time hood who was a witness to the 
murder. Sonny’s lawyer, Bino (‘it’s short for albino,’ he curtly explains) Phillips, a 
toughened criminal lawyer of the old school and, moreover, a close friend of the 
murdered congressman, is now involved. This first novel is literate and tough-talking
entertainment in the mode of Elmore Leonard. It makes a lightning-quick read, full of
surprises based on solid character portrayal. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

A. W. "Bill" Gray, a native Texan, has drawn critical acclaim for his crime novels, 
most of which feature Texas crime lawyer Bino Phillips. He is also the author of the 
true-crime book Poisoned Dreams. Gray also writes courtroom dramas under the 
pseudonym Sarah Gregory.
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Gray, A. W. Bino's Blues. New York. 1995. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0671881868. 256 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Corsillo/Manzone. Inventory # 20971. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bino returns in a fast and furious new tale of suspense, 
betrayal, and murder, set in Texas and featuring a milieu and an array of characters
that are both familiar and exotic. The six-foot-six, tough-talking, snowy-haired 
attorney with the 14-karat-gold heart once more takes on an assignment that propels
him into the murky waters of the Texas legal-political world. His client this time is 
Rusty Benson, himself a Dallas lawyer - but of the flashy big-time variety - and one 
of Bino’s occasional golfing buddies. Benson is accused of killing his glamorous, 
Titian-haired wife, Rhonda, who has been fished out of a canal, her dead body 
slumped behind the wheel of her Cadillac El Dorado.

A. W. "Bill" Gray, a native Texan, has drawn critical acclaim for his crime novels, 
most of which feature Texas crime lawyer Bino Phillips. He is also the author of the 
true-crime book Poisoned Dreams. Gray also writes courtroom dramas under the 
pseudonym Sarah Gregory.
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Gray, A. W. In Defense of Judges. New York. 1990. Dutton. 1st Printing. Very Good
n Dustjacket. 0525248757. 324 pages. hardcover. Bookplate Signed by the Author 
Affixed To the Front Free Endpaper. Jacket illustration by Laura Smith. Inventory # 
15314. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Her blue eyes widened. Her red lips parted. Her chest 
rose and fell in rapid succession.’ This provocative description is typical of the lurid, 
laid-back and literate prose in Gray’s exciting follow-up to Bino. The white-haired, 
six-foot-six Dallas lawyer who gives new meaning to the term ‘hard-boiled’ is in 
another juicy mess. Bino Phillips, in practice for 18 years (‘I’ve even won a case or 
two’), has a reputation for defending unsavory characters; so he’s more than a little 
surprised when he’s hired to represent a federal judge about to be indicted on 
trumped-up charges. Adding spice—and danger, as it turns out—is the judge’s 
knockout daughter, a compulsive gambler who got herself involved with some nasty
photos which she wouldn’t be proud to show Daddy. Though this highly readable 
yarn has more than its fair share of plot twists, it’s the author’s tough-talking, wise-
cracking style that puts him at the top of the heap. With a flair reminiscent of the best
of the Bogie gangster flicks, Gray presents Dallas as a place where corruption 
hangs out on every corner, where dolls with ‘let’s party eyes’ take ‘itty-bitty bites’ of 
lunch; a town where the double-crossers ‘can’t even level with the bad guys.’ There
are double-crossers and bad guys aplenty here—and something’s going on between
Bino and his secretary, and it’s not all business. This is as good as it gets, crime-
novel-wise. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

A. W. "Bill" Gray, a native Texan, has drawn critical acclaim for his crime novels, 
most of which feature Texas crime lawyer Bino Phillips. He is also the author of the 
true-crime book Poisoned Dreams. Gray also writes courtroom dramas under the 
pseudonym Sarah Gregory.
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Greene, Hugh (editor). Cosmopolitan Crimes: Foreign Rivals of Sherlock Holmes. 
New York. 1971. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn
Dustjacket. 039447340x. 348 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Kenneth 
Miyamoto. Inventory # 26986. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hugh Greene previously delighted readers with THE 
RIVALS OF SHERLOCK HOLMES, his collection of detective stories set in London
and written at the time of Sir Arthur Conan Doyle’s heyday. Now he presents us with
a companion volume of stories, written by other less well known but first-rate 
mystery writers of the period, in which the scene shifts from London to foreign 
countries around the world. In a fascinating array of locales, from South Africa to 
Bruges, from the Canadian woods to Copenhagen, from an American prison to a 
French chateau, COSMOPOLITAN CRIMES brings together a fine collection of 
intriguing detectives and clever villains. Among the writers in this interesting and 
entertaining volume are: Grant Allen, George Griffith, Arnold Bennett, Jacques 
Futrelle, Maurice LeBlanc, Baron Palle Rosenkrantz, and H. Hesketh Prichard. An 
introduction by Hugh Greene gives a brief description of each writer and places him
within the period.

Sir Hugh Carleton Greene (15 November 1910 – 19 February 1987) was a British 
journalist and television executive. He was Director-General of the BBC from 1960 
to 1969, and is generally credited with modernising an organisation that had fallen 
behind in the wake of the launch of ITV in 1955. He was the brother of Graham 
Greene, the English novelist.keywords
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Greene, Hugh (editor). The American Rivals of Sherlock Holmes. New York. 1976. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0394409213. 350 pages. hardcover. The jacket 
picture is an illustration by Stanley L. Wood for 'The Montezuma Emerald' by 
Rodriguez Ottolengui from 'The Idler Magazine', February 1895. Jacket design by 
Donald E. Munson. Inventory # 7515. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the polished elegance of the Waldorf Astoria to a 
rough-and-ready Nevada railroad town, from the crime-ridden underworld of thieves
and murderers to the crime-ridden overworld of corporate monopolies and wire-
tapped political campaigns - Hugh Greene has mined the gold from the hundreds of
detective Stories written in America at the turn of the century. Contents - 
CINDERELLA’S SLIPPER Hugh C. Weir; THE NAMELESS MAN Rodriguez 
Ottolengui; THE MONTEZUMA EMERALD Rodriguez Ottolengui; FOUND GUILTY 
Josiah Flynt and Francis Walton; THE SILVER THREAD Jacques Futrelle; THE 
MAN HIGHER UP William MacHarg and Edwin Balmer; THE AXTON LETTERS 
William MacHarg and Edwin Balmer; THE MAN WHO SPOKE LATIN Samuel 
Hopkins Adams; THE CLOUD-BURSTERS Francis Lynde; THE AFFAIR OF 
LAMSON’S COOK Charles Felton Pidgin and J. M. Taylor; THE CAMPAIGN 
GRAFTER Arthur B. Reeve; THE INFALLIBLE GODAHL Frederick Irving Anderson;
THE FRAME-UP Richard Harding Davis.

Sir Hugh Carleton Greene (15 November 1910 – 19 February 1987) was a British 
journalist and television executive. He was Director-General of the BBC from 1960 
to 1969, and is generally credited with modernising an organisation that had fallen 
behind in the wake of the launch of ITV in 1955. He was the brother of Graham 
Greene, the English novelist.
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Greene, Hugh (editor). The Rivals of Sherlock Holmes. New York. 1970. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 039441330x. 352 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Kenneth Miyamoto. Inventory # 4291. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The years between 1891, when ‘The Adventures of 
Sherlock Holmes’ began to appear in The Strand Magazine, and 1914 were a great
period for the writers of detective short stories. These rivals of Sherlock Holmes 
have remained too long in the shadow of the master, and this marvelous collection 
brings together some of the best stories of the period written by the best 
professional mystery writers of the times. For the purpose of the collection, editor 
Hugh Greene has restricted himself to stories in which the detectives have 
identifiable, or nearly identifiable, addresses in the London of the day, thus giving 
some of the closeness and reality which still clings to No. 221b Baker Street. An 
1898 map has been included to help the reader follow the action, and the special 
emphasis on the period sets the reader right in the heart of the sounds and smells of
London at the turn of the century. The book contains an Introduction by Hugh 
Greene, giving the background to the period and a brief discussion of each writer.

Sir Hugh Carleton Greene (15 November 1910 – 19 February 1987) was a British 
journalist and television executive. He was Director-General of the BBC from 1960 
to 1969, and is generally credited with modernising an organisation that had fallen 
behind in the wake of the launch of ITV in 1955. He was the brother of Graham 
Greene, the English novelist.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Death Bed. New York. 1980. Dial Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Small Piece Missing From The Top Spine.
Remainder Spray On Bottom Edge. 0803717016. 306 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Gary Cooley. Inventory # 3708. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The New Yorker lavished Stephen Greenleaf with 
compliments for his last mystery novel, comparing him with Hammett, Chandler, and
Ross Macdonald—serious praise for a seriously talented writer. In this sequel San 
Francisco investigator John Tanner takes on two unrelated cases that suddenly 
blend as smoothly as a pair of limousines colliding. It's typically Californian, Tanner 
feels, because the problem isn't the missing persons but rather the people he keeps
finding. An estranged son who doesn't want his dying father's millions. A ‘girl 
reporter’ who keeps knocking him into the muck she rakes up constantly. And a 
client who keeps dying over and over and over. Death Bed is well outside the 
ordinary limits of mystery fiction. This is not a simple whodunit, but a compelling, 
perversely charming book about who did what to whom way back when and why 
they're about to be very, very sorry.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Death Bed. New York. 1980. Dial Press. 1st Printing. 
Dustjacket.RemainderVery Good in Slightly Worn Spray On Bottom Edge. 
0803717016. 306 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Gary 
Cooley. Inventory # 26474. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The New Yorker lavished Stephen Greenleaf with 
compliments for his last mystery novel, comparing him with Hammett, Chandler, and
Ross Macdonald—serious praise for a seriously talented writer. In this sequel San 
Francisco investigator John Tanner takes on two unrelated cases that suddenly 
blend as smoothly as a pair of limousines colliding. It's typically Californian, Tanner 
feels, because the problem isn't the missing persons but rather the people he keeps
finding. An estranged son who doesn't want his dying father's millions. A ‘girl 
reporter’ who keeps knocking him into the muck she rakes up constantly. And a 
client who keeps dying over and over and over. Death Bed is well outside the 
ordinary limits of mystery fiction. This is not a simple whodunit, but a compelling, 
perversely charming book about who did what to whom way back when and why 
they're about to be very, very sorry.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. False Conception: A John Marshall Tanner Mystery. New York.
1994. Otto Penzler Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1883402875. 273
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Dennis M. Stredney. 
Inventory # 26425. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When San Francisco detective John Marshall Tanner is 
hired to do a background check on a prospective surrogate mother, the job seems 
simple enough. There are only two stipulations - the surrogate must not know the 
identity of the contracting parents, and the investigation must be completed in three
days. With some misgivings, Tanner checks out Greta Hammond and gives her the
all clear. Two days later, the embryo of Millicent and Stuart Colbert is implanted in 
her womb. Two months later Greta Hammond disappears. The Colberts think she 
has taken the fetus to barter in an extortion attempt. But days pass and no ransom 
request is made, no barter suggested. It soon seems clear that Greta learned the 
identity of the child’s parents and immediately fled. But why? The answer takes 
Tanner deep into the secrets of the Colbert family, whose history includes both 
murder and incest and a bitter struggle for control of an immense fashion empire.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Flesh Wounds: The Daring New John Marshall Tanner Novel.
New York. 1996. Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684815834. 318
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Marc Cohen. Inventory #
26426. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Marsh? It's Peggy.' The words strike like lightning bolts 
into the life of John Marshall Tanner, reopening old wounds, rekindling old desires. 
The speaker is Peggy Nettleton, Tanner's former secretary and former lover, who 
left his life six years earlier in circumstances too painful to remember. Now Peggy 
lives in Seattle and is about to marry Ted Evans, a wealthy investment banker. But 
Peggy has a problem - Nina Evans, Ted's beautiful young daughter by a previous 
marriage, is missing. The young model has disappeared into Seattle's netherworld 
after posing for some nude photographs. Peggy's marriage can't go forward until 
Nina is found. Peggy calls on her old boss for help. From art galleries to strip clubs, 
from porn kings to computer wizards, Tanner trails Nina to her oppressor's lair. He 
will be tested as never before as he learns more than he cares to know about Peggy
and the man to whom she is betrothed, and about the world of digital imagery and its
capacity to generate electric evils.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Past Tense: A John Marshall Tanner Novel. New York. 1997. 
Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684832496. 282 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Calvin Chu. Inventory # 26424. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tanner's relationship with Charley Sleet of the San 
Francisco Police Department has both personal and professional dimensions and 
has long been of vital importance to both men. Nothing could be more out of 
character than for Sleet to stand up in a civil courtroom and gun down a total 
stranger. Tanner's search for answers takes him deep into the heated controversy 
over claims of recovered memories of sexual abuse, into the darkly violent corridors
of police corruption, and, most painfully of all, into the fearsome new contours of his
best friend's mind.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Past Tense: A John Marshall Tanner Novel. New York. 1997. 
Scribner. Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684832496. paperback. 
Signed by the Author. Inventory # 26409. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tanner's relationship with Charley Sleet of the San 
Francisco Police Department has both personal and professional dimensions and 
has long been of vital importance to both men. Nothing could be more out of 
character than for Sleet to stand up in a civil courtroom and gun down a total 
stranger. Tanner's search for answers takes him deep into the heated controversy 
over claims of recovered memories of sexual abuse, into the darkly violent corridors
of police corruption, and, most painfully of all, into the fearsome new contours of his
best friend's mind.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Strawberry Sunday: A John Marshall Tanner Novel. New York.
1999. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684849542. 287 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket illustation & design by Marc 
Burckhardt. Inventory # 26282. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - John Marshall Tanner is a reluctant survivor. Some days,
as he lies in a hospital bed struggling to recuperate from a near-fatal gunshot 
wound, he figures life is hardly worth living. One of the few people who can bring 
him out of his depression is young Rita Lombardi, in the hospital for surgery on a 
disfiguring birthmark and clubfeet. Rita and Tanner walk the halls together, pulling 
their IVs behind them, discussing the big and small issues of life: Rita's love for her 
friend Carlos and her passion for her special corner of the world - the strawberry 
fields of California's Salinas Valley. Rita never gets to welcome Tanner to her town 
of Haciendas. When Tanner recovers enough to call Rita, he receives some 
devastating news. Rita is dead, murdered by an unknown assailant.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.keywords

Mystery America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $37.50
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Greenleaf, Stephen. Strawberry Sunday: A John Marshall Tanner Novel. New York.
1999. Scribner. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684849542. 287 
pages. paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 26410. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - John Marshall Tanner is a reluctant survivor. Some days,
as he lies in a hospital bed struggling to recuperate from a near-fatal gunshot 
wound, he figures life is hardly worth living. One of the few people who can bring 
him out of his depression is young Rita Lombardi, in the hospital for surgery on a 
disfiguring birthmark and clubfeet. Rita and Tanner walk the halls together, pulling 
their IVs behind them, discussing the big and small issues of life: Rita's love for her 
friend Carlos and her passion for her special corner of the world - the strawberry 
fields of California's Salinas Valley. Rita never gets to welcome Tanner to her town 
of Haciendas. When Tanner recovers enough to call Rita, he receives some 
devastating news. Rita is dead, murdered by an unknown assailant.

Stephen Greenleaf got a B.A. from Carlton College in 1964 and a J.D. from the 
University of California at Berkely in 1967. Stephen Greenleaf served in the United 
States Army from 1967 through 1969, and was also admitted to the California Bar 
during that period, with subsequent numerous legal positions. Stephen Greenleaf 
studied creative writing at the University of Iowa in 1978 and 1979, (the Iowa Writers
Workshop) with the subsequent publication of his first Tanner novel in 1979. Mr. 
Greenleaf has written fourteen John Marshall Tanner books to date, with his latest 
being Ellipse. All the novels are situated in San Fransico.
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Greer, Robert O. The Devil's Hatband: A C.J.Floyd Mystery. New York. 1996. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892966343. 1st Novel. 336
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26971. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the daughter of a black federal judge gets carried
away with her militant environmentalism, Denver bail bondsman and sometime 
bounty hunter CJ Floyd is hired to retrieve her and the important documents she 
possesses. But when CJ finds her, she's been strangled with the devil's hatband-a 
length of barbed wire-the symbol of the cattle industry she wants to destroy. The 
body count mounts as CJ's search for the murderer makes him a target for 
environmentalist crazies, gangbangers, police, and even a deadly, genetically 
engineered virus. This is a first novel, and the first in a series, and it's a worthy 
debut.

Robert O. Greer is a mystery writer known for his novels featuring African American
protagonist C.J. Floyd, a Vietnam veteran working as a bounty hunter and 
bondsman in Denver, Colorado. Greer introduced Floyd to readers in 1996 with The
Devil's Hatband.
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Greer, Robert O. The Devil's Hatband: A C.J.Floyd Mystery. New York. 1996. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom
Edge. 0892966343. 1st Novel. 336 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Inventory # 27968. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the daughter of a black federal judge gets carried
away with her militant environmentalism, Denver bail bondsman and sometime 
bounty hunter CJ Floyd is hired to retrieve her and the important documents she 
possesses. But when CJ finds her, she's been strangled with the devil's hatband-a 
length of barbed wire-the symbol of the cattle industry she wants to destroy. The 
body count mounts as CJ's search for the murderer makes him a target for 
environmentalist crazies, gangbangers, police, and even a deadly, genetically 
engineered virus. This is a first novel, and the first in a series, and it's a worthy 
debut.

Robert O. Greer is a mystery writer known for his novels featuring African American
protagonist C.J. Floyd, a Vietnam veteran working as a bounty hunter and 
bondsman in Denver, Colorado. Greer introduced Floyd to readers in 1996 with The
Devil's Hatband.
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Greer, Robert. The Devil's Backbone: A C. J. Floyd Mystery. New York. 1998. 
Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 089296653x. 352 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Ken Joudrey. Inventory # 24951. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Hambone Dolbey, a rodeo star with a deathly fear
of water, turns up in a wet suit, floating in water, and quite dead, his friends know 
something is fishy. Two of them ask CJ Floyd to find their friend's killer. CJ quickly 
discovers that the dead man's colorful past encompassed a lot more then roping and
riding-like a kinky, forbidden, and potentially dangerous affair and some wild yarns 
about discovering diamonds on his property. And while CJ is unearthing a trail of 
shady land and diamond mining deals, he has to watch his back and his front. Not 
only is he hunting down a murderer who's already struck twice, but the sister of a 
bond skipper he's run down is laying a trap to kill him. Tightly plotted, and rich in 
character and detail, this classic contemporary mystery vividly evokes the new 
American West.

Robert O. Greer is a mystery writer known for his novels featuring African American
protagonist C.J. Floyd, a Vietnam veteran working as a bounty hunter and 
bondsman in Denver, Colorado. Greer introduced Floyd to readers in 1996 with The
Devil's Hatband.
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Greer, Robert. The Devil's Red Nickel: A C. J. Floyd Mystery. New York. 1997. 
Mysterious Press. Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0892966521. 
350 pages. paperback. Inventory # 31305. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a beautiful woman hires CJ Floyd to look into the 
death of her famed DJ father, CJ soon discovers that the death of ‘Daddy Doo-Wop’
is part of a bigger story, one that reaches back to Chicago in the fifties when the 
Mob called the tune. From payola to paychecks, from the dirtiest of deals to some 
old tapes that still might be worth gold, CJ stumbles into a world where a great 
melody can lead to a deadly refrain, and where someone has a murderous hit 
parade of his own.

Robert O. Greer is a mystery writer known for his novels featuring African American
protagonist C.J. Floyd, a Vietnam veteran working as a bounty hunter and 
bondsman in Denver, Colorado. Greer introduced Floyd to readers in 1996 with The
Devil's Hatband.
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Greer, Robert. The Devil's Red Nickel: A C. J. Floyd Mystery. New York. 1997. 
Mysterious Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892966521. 350
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Rachel McClain. Jacket illustration by Ken 
Joudrey. Inventory # 23684. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When a beautiful woman hires CJ Floyd to look into the 
death of her famed DJ father, CJ soon discovers that the death of ‘Daddy Doo-Wop’
is part of a bigger story, one that reaches back to Chicago in the fifties when the 
Mob called the tune. From payola to paychecks, from the dirtiest of deals to some 
old tapes that still might be worth gold, CJ stumbles into a world where a great 
melody can lead to a deadly refrain, and where someone has a murderous hit 
parade of his own.

Robert O. Greer is a mystery writer known for his novels featuring African American
protagonist C.J. Floyd, a Vietnam veteran working as a bounty hunter and 
bondsman in Denver, Colorado. Greer introduced Floyd to readers in 1996 with The
Devil's Hatband.
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Grisham, John. The Client. New York. 1993. Doubleday. Reprinted Hardcover 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 038542471x. 422 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
40659. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a weedy lot on the outskirts of Memphis, two boys 
watch a shiny Lincoln pull up to the curb. .Eleven-year-old Mark Sway and his 
younger brother were sharing a forbidden cigarette when a chance encounter with a
suicidal lawyer left Mark knowing a bloody and explosive secret: the whereabouts of
the most sought-after dead body in America. Now Mark is caught between a legal 
system gone mad and a mob killer desperate to cover up his crime. And his only ally
is a woman named Reggie Love, who has been a lawyer for all of four years. 
Prosecutors are willing to break all the rules to make Mark talk. The mob will stop at
nothing to keep him quiet. And Reggie will do anything to protect her client -- even 
take a last, desperate gamble that could win Mark his freedom. or cost them both 
their lives.

John Ray Grisham Jr. is an American novelist, attorney, politician and activist, best 
known for his popular legal thrillers. His books have been translated into 42 
languages and published worldwide.
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Gruber, Frank. The Talking Clock. New York. 1946. Penguin Books. 2nd Penguin 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 154 pages. paperback. 545. Inventory
# 37128. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frank Gruber's amateur sleuths - Johnny Fletcher, the 
amazing book salesman, and Sam Cram, his strong-man sidekick - have a genius 
for getting into trouble. This time they go broke in a small Minnesota town and are 
thrown into jail for vagrancy. The next morning they wake up to find that one of their
cell-mates, who later turns out to be Tom Quisenberry, grandson of wealthy old 
Simon Quisenberry, has been murdered in the night. In the confusion that ensues 
after the murder has been discovered, Johnny and Sam and also the fourth 
occupant of the cell, a fleet-footed tramp, break jail. Johnny and Sam realize that 
they will be held for murder if they are caught, so to clear themselves they take on 
the job of solving the murder, Their search leads them back across the country to 
the Quisenberry estate outside New York City, home of Simon Quisenberry's 
fabulous collection clocks, where they tangle with an odd and avaricious assortment
of people.

Frank Gruber (born February 2, 1904, Elmer, Minnesota, died December 9, 1969, 
Santa Monica, California) was an American writer. He was an author of stories for 
pulp fiction magazines. He also wrote dozens of novels, mostly Westerns and 
detective stories. Gruber wrote many scripts for Hollywood movies and television 
shows, and was the creator of three TV series. He sometimes wrote under the pen 
names Stephen Acre, Charles K. Boston and John K. Vedder.keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00
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Gruber, Frank. The Talking Clock. New York. 1944. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 182 pages. paperback. 545. Inventory
# 37129. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frank Gruber's amateur sleuths - Johnny Fletcher, the 
amazing book salesman, and Sam Cram, his strong-man sidekick - have a genius 
for getting into trouble. This time they go broke in a small Minnesota town and are 
thrown into jail for vagrancy. The next morning they wake up to find that one of their
cell-mates, who later turns out to be Tom Quisenberry, grandson of wealthy old 
Simon Quisenberry, has been murdered in the night. In the confusion that ensues 
after the murder has been discovered, Johnny and Sam and also the fourth 
occupant of the cell, a fleet-footed tramp, break jail. Johnny and Sam realize that 
they will be held for murder if they are caught, so to clear themselves they take on 
the job of solving the murder, Their search leads them back across the country to 
the Quisenberry estate outside New York City, home of Simon Quisenberry's 
fabulous collection clocks, where they tangle with an odd and avaricious assortment
of people.

Frank Gruber (born February 2, 1904, Elmer, Minnesota, died December 9, 1969, 
Santa Monica, California) was an American writer. He was an author of stories for 
pulp fiction magazines. He also wrote dozens of novels, mostly Westerns and 
detective stories. Gruber wrote many scripts for Hollywood movies and television 
shows, and was the creator of three TV series. He sometimes wrote under the pen 
names Stephen Acre, Charles K. Boston and John K. Vedder.keywords
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Halliday, Brett. Framed in Blood: A Mike Shayne Mystery. New York. 1957. Dell 
Publishing Company. 1st Printing of This New Dell Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers.
192 pages. paperback. 958. Inventory # 37130. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The young reporter was sitting on a powder keg and it 
exploded right in Mike Shayne’s face. The kid had stumbled on a juicy story He 
planned to use it for blackmail, but a bullet put an end to his scheme. The whole 
rotten mess was none of Mike Shayne’s business. until a mob that played dirty 
made it his affair. Then Mike had to hit back with his own brand of dynamite—and 
murder was the only fuse he had.

Brett Halliday (July 31, 1904 - February 4, 1977) was the pseudonym of Davis 
Dresser, who was born in Chicago, Illinois, but mostly grew up in West Texas. Here
he lost an eye to barbed wire as a boy, and thus had to wear an eye patch for the 
rest of his life. The first Shayne novel was rejected by 21 publishers before being 
accepted by Henry Holt & Co. in 1939. The Shayne series went on to be highly 
successful, reprinted in many editions and translated into French, Spanish, Italian, 
German, Swedish, Japanese and Hebrew. A radio series based on the Shayne 
character was heard during the 1940s.
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Halliday, Brett. Marked For Murder. New Yorl. 1951. Dell. Paperback Edition. Good 
in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 503. Cover by Robert Stanley. Inventory # 
35547. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two slugs stop a crime-busting reporter - involving 
Michael Shayne in a case featuring too many blondes and too many guns.

Brett Halliday (July 31, 1904 - February 4, 1977) was the pseudonym of Davis 
Dresser, who was born in Chicago, Illinois, but mostly grew up in West Texas. Here
he lost an eye to barbed wire as a boy, and thus had to wear an eye patch for the 
rest of his life. The first Shayne novel was rejected by 21 publishers before being 
accepted by Henry Holt & Co. in 1939. The Shayne series went on to be highly 
successful, reprinted in many editions and translated into French, Spanish, Italian, 
German, Swedish, Japanese and Hebrew. A radio series based on the Shayne 
character was heard during the 1940s.
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Halliday, Brett. Michael Shayne's Long Chance. New York. 1946. Dell. Paperback 
Edition. Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 112. Inventory # 35531. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder in the French Quarter.

Brett Halliday (July 31, 1904 - February 4, 1977) was the pseudonym of Davis 
Dresser, who was born in Chicago, Illinois, but mostly grew up in West Texas. Here
he lost an eye to barbed wire as a boy, and thus had to wear an eye patch for the 
rest of his life. The first Shayne novel was rejected by 21 publishers before being 
accepted by Henry Holt & Co. in 1939. The Shayne series went on to be highly 
successful, reprinted in many editions and translated into French, Spanish, Italian, 
German, Swedish, Japanese and Hebrew. A radio series based on the Shayne 
character was heard during the 1940s.
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Halliday, Brett. Murder and the Married Virgin: A Mike Shayne Mystery. New York. 
1957. Dell. New Dell Paperback Edition. Some Wear to Bottom Spine, Otherwise 
Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 960. Inventory # 41518. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - OPEN LETTER TO A KILLER. YOU thought you were 
pretty smart hanging that murder frame around my neck. But I sweet-talked the 
police into giving me a few hours grace to produce the real killer—namely, you. I’ve
got twelve grand riding on this case, and I don’t like being played for a sucker. So, 
I’m warning you. if you want to keep breathing, you’d better confess. Because if I get
to you before the police do, I’ll work you over from head to toe. And when I’m 
through with you, I’ll turn you over to the D.A. - on a marble slab.

Brett Halliday (July 31, 1904 - February 4, 1977) was the pseudonym of Davis 
Dresser, who was born in Chicago, Illinois, but mostly grew up in West Texas. Here
he lost an eye to barbed wire as a boy, and thus had to wear an eye patch for the 
rest of his life. The first Shayne novel was rejected by 21 publishers before being 
accepted by Henry Holt & Co. in 1939. The Shayne series went on to be highly 
successful, reprinted in many editions and translated into French, Spanish, Italian, 
German, Swedish, Japanese and Hebrew. A radio series based on the Shayne 
character was heard during the 1940s.
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Halliday, Brett. Weep For a Blonde: A Mike Shayne Mystery. New York. 1958. Dell 
Publishing Company. 1st Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a 
Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 159 pages. paperback. 978. Inventory #
37136. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MIAMI DETECTIVE IN NITE-CLUB BRAWL - In the 
exclusive Martinique, last night, a private tete-a-tete between private detective 
Michael Shayne and luscious Lydia Kane was interrupted when the lady's husband
made a surprise appearance. A violent exchange of words between the two men 
was followed by an equally violent exchange of blows. From the beginning, Lydia 
Kane was nothing but trouble for Mike Shayne. And the ending (Lydia’s, that is) was
worse. It was murderous.

Brett Halliday (July 31, 1904 - February 4, 1977) was the pseudonym of Davis 
Dresser, who was born in Chicago, Illinois, but mostly grew up in West Texas. Here
he lost an eye to barbed wire as a boy, and thus had to wear an eye patch for the 
rest of his life. The first Shayne novel was rejected by 21 publishers before being 
accepted by Henry Holt & Co. in 1939. The Shayne series went on to be highly 
successful, reprinted in many editions and translated into French, Spanish, Italian, 
German, Swedish, Japanese and Hebrew. A radio series based on the Shayne 
character was heard during the 1940s.  
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Hamilton, Donald. Murderers' Row. New York. 1962. Fawcett Gold Medal. Fawcett
Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 144 pages. paperback. k1391. 
Inventory # 37140. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - NAME: MATTHEW HELM. CODE NAME: ERIC. 
MISSION: #5 – Murderers’ Row. REMARKS: The department is gravely concerned
about Helm. He is on a brutal mission, it is true – but his own callousness seems to
have reached a point of absolute savagery. He has apparently murdered one of our
own agents. Helm is on or near Chesapeake Bay. He is armed and dangerous, and
must be kept under surveillance, and possibly removed from active service.

Donald Bengtsson Hamilton was a United States writer of novels, short stories, and
non-fiction about the outdoors. His novels consist mostly of paperback originals, 
principally spy fiction but also crime fiction and Westerns such as The Big Country.
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Hammett, Dashiell. Woman in the Dark. London. 1988. Headline. 1st British Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0747200866. Introduction by Robert B. Parker. 75 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 29690. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A young, frightened, foreign woman appears at the door
of an isolated house. The man and woman inside take her in. Other strangers 
appear in pursuit of the girl. Menace is in the air. Originally published in 1933, 
Hammett's Woman in the Dark shows the author at the peak of his narrative powers.
With an introduction by Robert B. Parker, the author of the celebrated Spenser 
novels.

Samuel Dashiell Hammett (May 27, 1894 – January 10, 1961) was an American 
author of hard-boiled detective novels and short stories, a screenplay writer, and 
political activist. Among the enduring characters he created are Sam Spade (The 
Maltese Falcon), Nick and Nora Charles (The Thin Man), and the Continental Op 
(Red Harvest and The Dain Curse). In addition to the significant influence his novels
and stories had on film, Hammett 'is now widely regarded as one of the finest 
mystery writers of all time' and was called, in his obituary in The New York Times, 
'the dean of the. 'hard-boiled' school of detective fiction.' Time magazine included 
Hammett's 1929 novel Red Harvest on a list of the 100 best English-language 
novels published between 1923 and 2005.
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Harrington, Kent. Dark Ride. New York. 1996. St Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0312139551. 241 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 22737. $42.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A former University of California football player and the 
son of the previous mayor of Clarksville, Jimmy Rogers was once the Golden Boy 
who could do no wrong. He could have had it all - but instead he's ended up, at the 
age of thirty-three, an ordinary life insurance salesman, stuck in a dead-end job, 
screwing his boss's wife, with no payoff in sight. That is, until his beautiful, 
dangerous lover, Eve Stack, proposes that they murder her husband, and Jimmy is 
just desperate enough to take the chance. For a while, things are looking rosy again:
The police believe Jimmy's story, Eve keeps things hot in the sex den on Love 
Street, and the Street of Dreams is paved with money. But then the dead man's 
brother gets out of jail and start to blackmail Jimmy. And he is forced to play 
hardball. This is unrelenting suspense, a dizzying spiral of greed, lust, and violence 
in a story of just how far one man is willing to go to get what he wants. A powerful 
novel of spiraling greed, lust, and violence. Former football star Jimmy Rogers was 
once the Golden Boy who could do no wrong. Now, down on his luck, selling 
insurance and sleeping with his boss' wife, he agrees to her proposal that they kill 
her husband for his money.

Kent Harrington is a fourth generation San Franciscan. He is a graduate of San 
Francisco State University. He has recently returned from an extended trip to 
Central America and is currently working on a novel about Guatemala. He lives in 
Northern California with his wife.
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Harrington, Kent. Dia De Los Muertos. Tucson. 1997. Dennis McMillan Publications.
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767309. 244 pages. hardcover. Signed by
the Author. Inventory # 24693. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEA Agent Vincent Calhoun’s luck, his suerte, has been
golden. Then, on Tijuana’s Dia de los Muertos, a girl gets off a bus and Calhoun’s 
luck heads south with a vengeance. Noir all the way, Dia is the day all of Vincent’s 
past sins come for him, his own personal Day of the Dead.

Kent Harrington is a fourth generation San Franciscan. He is a graduate of San 
Francisco State University. He has recently returned from an extended trip to 
Central America and is currently working on a novel about Guatemala. He lives in 
Northern California with his wife.
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Harrington, Kent. Dia De Los Muertos. Tucson. 1997. Dennis McMillan Publications.
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767309. 244 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 24837. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEA Agent Vincent Calhoun’s luck, his suerte, has been
golden. Then, on Tijuana’s Dia de los Muertos, a girl gets off a bus and Calhoun’s 
luck heads south with a vengeance. Noir all the way, Dia is the day all of Vincent’s 
past sins come for him, his own personal Day of the Dead.

Kent Harrington is a fourth generation San Franciscan. He is a graduate of San 
Francisco State University. He has recently returned from an extended trip to 
Central America and is currently working on a novel about Guatemala. He lives in 
Northern California with his wife.
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Harrington, Kent. The American Boys. Tucson. 2000. Dennis McMillan Publications.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 093976735x. 226 pages. hardcover.
Cover: Scott Musgrove. Inventory # 28358. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Career spy Alex Law, after 20 years working in major 
cities around the world far away from his patrician family and their banking fortune, 
is unceremoniously drawn into a frightening conspiracy close to home.

Kent Harrington is a fourth generation San Franciscan. He is a graduate of San 
Francisco State University. He has recently returned from an extended trip to 
Central America and is currently working on a novel about Guatemala. He lives in 
Northern California with his wife.
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Harris, Thomas. Red Dragon. New York. 1981. Putnam. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Price Clipped Dustjacket. 039912442x. 349 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by
Ron Walotsky. Inventory # 21267. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the realm of psychological suspense, Thomas Harris 
stands alone. exploring both the nature of human evil and the nerve-racking 
anatomy of forensic investigation, Harris unleashes a frightening vision of the dark 
side of our well-lighted world. In this extraordinary tale — which preceded The 
Silence of the Lambs and Hannibal, Harris introduced the unforgettable character 
Dr. Hannibal Lecter. And in it, Will Graham — the FBI man who hunted Lecter down
— risks his sanity and his life to duel a killer called. The Red Dragon A quiet summer
night.a neat suburban house.and another happy family is shattered — the latest 
victims of a grisly series of hideous sacrificial killings that no one understands, and 
no one can stop. Nobody lives to tell of the unimaginable carnage. Only the blood-
stained walls bear witness. All hope rests on the Special Agent Will Graham, who 
must peer inside the killer’s tortured soul to understand his rage, to anticipate and 
prevent his next vicious crime. Desperate for help, Graham finds himself locked in a
deadly alliance with the brilliant Dr. Hannibal Lecter — the infamous mass murderer
who Graham put in prison years ago. As the imprisoned Lecter tightens the reins of 
revenge, Graham’s feverish pursuit of the Red Dragon draws him inside the warped
mind of a psychopath,, into an unforgettable world of demonic ritual and violence, 
beyond the limits of human terror.

Thomas Harris (born April 11, 1940) is an American author and screenwriter, best 
known for a series of suspense novels about his most famous character, Hannibal 
Lecter. All of his works have been made into films, the most notable being the multi-
Oscar winning The Silence of the Lambs, which became only the third film in 
Academy Award history to sweep the Oscars in major categories.
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Harris, Timothy. Good Night and Goodbye. New York. 1979. Delacorte Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0440032342. 289 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Martin Hoffman. Inventory # 4421. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thomas Kyd is an unlikely mystery hero. Of course, so 
were Sam Spade and Philip Marlowe, with whom Kyd has been compared. But 
although his debut adventure, KYD FOR HIRE, was hailed as a novel in the great 
Hammett and Chandler tradition, Thomas Kyd is an original: a detective as bitingly 
contemporary as the glamorous, tacky, tempting city he works in. a private eye with
a hard-boiled exterior, and an unfortunate genius for lost causes and heroic 
gestures. At first, Kyd views his encounter with Laura Cassidy as a strictly private 
problem: she has the kind of face you don’t want anything to happen to, no matter 
what she’s done. But Kyd’s impulsive attempt to get Laura out of trouble promptly 
gets him into it. Private problem becomes professional disaster when Laura’s 
arrogant celebrity-screenwriter fiancé is murdered - and Kyd is hired to track down 
the valuable movie script that has vanished with the murderer. Inevitably the trail 
leads back to Laura - but first Kyd must tangle with the murdered man’s cynical 
ghostwriter and his passionately protective wife. a mysterious Vietnam veteran 
whose mind is programmed to be a weapon of war. and a pair of syndicate hoods 
who remind Kyd that sometimes ‘the light at the end of the tunnel’ is only the glare of
an on-rushing train.

Timothy Hyde Harris (born July 21, 1946) is an American author, screenwriter and 
producer. He has been publishing works of fiction since the late 1960s and has been
involved in filmmaking since the early 1980s. For his work in film, Harris has been 
nominated for a BAFTA Award for Best Original Screenplay as well as an Annie 
Award for Writing in a Feature Production.
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Harrison, Jamie. Going Local: A Mystery. New York. 1996. Hyperion. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0786861088. 323 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Lisa DeSimini. Inventory # 22484. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jamie Harrison’s first novel, THE EDGE OF THE 
CRAZIES, gained her many devoted readers and rave reviews. Now, in GOING 
LOCAL, her lively and hilarious cast of characters from Blue Deer, Montana, is back
- featuring Jules Clement, the conscience and unlikely protector of the local 
populace. The novel begins as Blue Deer inhabitants are gearing up for the annual 
Fourth of July rodeo, with out-of-towners descending upon the town ‘in a kind of 
berserk westward ho.’ As Jules helps the hapless bar owners and other local 
merchants gear up for the onslaught, a shocking murder is discovered - that of a 
well-known environmental lawyer, who, while camping out with his younger lover, 
was run over by a truck and dumped into a lake, still wrapped in his tent. As Jules 
begins to investigate the murder, he uncovers a suspicious land development deal 
involving the dead lawyer and many others, including Hugh, a suave British director
who’s planning a movie that threatens to bring all of Blue Deer to a complete stop; 
Sylvia, the dead lawyer’s ex, who’s having an affair with Hugh; Everett, a local boy 
who left town and made good; and Diane, a sexy blonde to whose dubious charms 
Jules succumbs: ‘She’s like a mob car - you get in, and all the locks go down.’.

Jamie Harrison has lived with her family in Livingston, Montana for thirty years. She
has worked as a magazine, book, and script editor, a cook and caterer, and a 
technical editor and researcher. The daughter of writer Jim Harrison, she is the 
author of four previous books, and she persists in trying to garden despite the 
climate.
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Harstad, Donald. Eleven Days. New York. 1998. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385488947. 291 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by
Larry Lurin. Inventory # 26038. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a mesmerizing debut, cop-turned-author Donald 
Harstad uses real-life events to paint a jarring picture of crime in America’s heartland
—where two-stoplight towns no longer offer refuge from modern-day brutality. Life in
Maitland, Iowa, is usually predictable, even for a cop. But all that changes the day 
Deputy Sheriff Carl Houseman’s dispatcher receives the terrifying 911 call. The day
cops find the mutilated bodies at a remote farmhouse. The first of eleven days Carl
will never forget. As hotshot investigators fly in from New York, Carl and his fellow 
cops use old-fashioned detective work to piece together clues. But to turn suspicions
into suspects, Carl must search among his closest friends to find a killer who has 
shocked and bewildered cops who’d thought they’d seen it all. And before it’s over,
Carl will be forced into an unrelenting spiral of chaos, coming face-to-face with evil 
he never dreamed could exist in Maitland. or anywhere else.

Donald Harstad is an American novelist and former police officer specializing in 
crime fiction and police procedurals. Prior to taking up writing, he had a 26-year 
career with the Sheriff's Department of Clayton County, Iowa, retiring as a Deputy 
Sheriff.
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Harstad, Donald. The Big Thaw. New York. 2000. Doubleday. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385495692. 356 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by
Jason Fulford. Inventory # 28610. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A killer is placing his cross hairs over the American 
heartland. The pair of frozen corpses were found under a tarp in the machine shed 
of an empty farmhouse. Two males -- brothers -- both killed by bullets from a 
Russian automatic fired at close range. The cops have a suspect: a man Deputy 
Sheriff Carl Houseman busted five years earlier and the county's lead suspect in a 
series of recent robberies. Houseman knows they have the wrong guy. He also 
knows they've got something bigger than a burglary gone bad. especially when the 
FBI starts showing up in Maitland. The brutal double homicide is just the tip of the 
iceberg in a case where a killer's trail keeps disappearing like footprints in freshly 
fallen snow, and where one bad break can send a good cop into a deep freeze.

Donald Harstad is an American novelist and former police officer specializing in 
crime fiction and police procedurals. Prior to taking up writing, he had a 26-year 
career with the Sheriff's Department of Clayton County, Iowa, retiring as a Deputy 
Sheriff.
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Harvey, John. Easy Meat: A Crime Novel. New York. 1996. Henry Holt. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805041486. 388 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photograph by Lonnie Duka/Tony Stone Images. Author photograph by 
Barbara Hall. Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory # 22718. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Norma Snape knew damn well what her youngest was 
doing. Caught with her purse in his hand, the last of her money clutched between his
fingers, Nicky Snape was adding to a long list of petty crimes and misdemeanors. 
But before she could reach him, Nicky was out the door, quickstepping across the 
rubble-strewn yard, waving the bills as he disappeared down the alley and into the 
street. Doris Netherfield was cradling her husband, still trying to shield him as the 
intruder brought the iron bar down like a club, smashing Doris’s skull as if it were a 
piece of overripe fruit, turning a simple job of breaking and entering into a question 
of murder. Nicky had scrubbed everywhere, and still the water in the bowl ran red. 
‘Who’d have thought the old girl had as much blood in her?’ he whispered to himself
over the sound of the running water. It wasn’t the first time the cops had paid a call 
on the Snape household. For Nicky, this time it was no petty crime or misdemeanor.
The call came two days after they had put him in custody, at a little before 6 A.M. 
Nicky Snape had been found hanging from the shower in the children’s home where
he was being held. Nicky had just turned fifteen. In the most deeply textured and 
richly peopled of his novels, John Harvey confronts some of the most intractable 
social issues of our age. Here is crime fiction so close to the bone you might think 
you were reading the newspapers—except that Harvey’s artistry with words brings 
their ugly events and insoluble problems stunningly alive, transforming bare 
headlines into the stuff of human passion.

John Harvey (born 21 December 1938 in London) is a British author of crime fiction
most famous for his series of jazz-influenced Charlie Resnick novels, based in the 
City of Nottingham.
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Hatvary, George Egon. The Murder of Edgar Allan Poe. New York. 1997. Carroll &
Graf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 078670358x. 211 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design & artwork by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 27007. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Auguste Dupin, on an overcast day in October 
1849, receives a letter informing him of Poe’s death, he leaves Paris and journeys to
America to pay his respects to Poe’s family. But he also wants to put to rest his fear
that his friend was murdered; unfortunately, it seems as though Poe had his 
enemies as well as his admirers. Dupin’s voyage takes him from the genteel salons
of Richmond, Virginia to the home of the woman who stole Poe’s heart, to the back
alleys of Baltimore, where the poet lost himself in drink and self-pity, to the throngs 
of New York City, hub of the elite literary society which Poe ultimately failed to enter.
Rich in its depictions of nineteenth-century America, THE MURDER OF EDGAR 
ALLAN POE quickly draws the reader into a mystery as macabre and frightening as
Poe’s own work.

George Egon Hatvary was born on April 2, 1921 in Budapest, Hungary and is a 
professor at St. John's University in New York City.
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Haut, Woody. Neon Noir: Contemporary American Crime Fiction. New York. 1999. 
Serpent's Tail. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1852425474. 256 
pages. paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 28076. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - NEON NOIR, the follow-up to Woody Haut's highly 
regarded PULP CULTURE, brings the story of American crime fiction and the 
related films up to date. From the Kennedy assassination to the Vietnam War and 
Watergate, through Reaganomics to Irangate and Whitewater, NEON NOIR is a 
roller-coaster ride through the American nightmare. Haut investigates the dark side 
of America through the work of writers such as James Ellroy, Elmore Leonard, 
Walter Mosley, James Lee Burke, Lawrence Block, James Sallis, George P. 
Pelecanos, Charles Willeford, Jerome Charyn, Sara Paretsky, Vicki Hendricks, KC 
Constantine, George V Higgins and James Crumley.

Born in Detroit in 1945, Woody Haut grew up in Pasadena, CA, attended San 
Francisco State University, and has lived in the UK since the early 1970's. Presently
a London journalist, he has worked as a college lecturer, cab driver and cinema 
programmer. He is the author of Heartbreak and Vine: The Fate of Hardboiled 
Writers in Hollywood, Pulp Culture: Hardboiled Fiction and the Cold War and Neon
Noir.
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Hautman, Pete. Mrs. Million. New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0684832437. 283 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Jacket design by Michael Accordino. Inventory # 26352. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Barbaraannette Quinn loved her husband, Bobby, right 
up until the day he got in his Jeep, left their home in Cold Rock, Minnesota, and 
never returned. She’s waited six years for him either to turn up dead or walk through
her door with a crooked smile and a pocketful of lies. Everything changes when 
Barbaraannette wins the lottery. Bobby Quinn is alive, well, and watching TV when 
Barbaraannette suddenly appears on-screen waving a snapshot of him and offering
a million dollars to anyone who can find her runaway husband and drag him back to
Cold Rock. Bobby and his girlfriend, Phlox, decide that she will turn him in, collect 
the million bucks, and then they’ll both hightail it back to Arizona to live happily ever
after. Unfortunately, everybody wants a piece of Bobby - including a pair of hulking 
good ole boys, who figure Bobby owes them, and a sociopathic pretty-boy fresh out
of St. Cloud Correctional, who notices that Barbaraannette’s offer doesn’t require 
that Bobby arrive alive. Toss in a shy, marathon-running banker, a lovestruck 
humanities professor, and Barbaraannette’s kleptomaniac mother, and things start 
getting a little hot in Cold Rock.

Peter Murray Hautman (born September 29, 1952) is an American author of novels 
for young adults. One of them, Godless, won the 2004 National Book Award for 
Young People's Literature. The National Book Foundation summary is, 'A teenage 
boy decides to invent a new religion with a new god - the town's water tower.' Under
the name Peter Murray, Hautman has written more than 50 short books for the 
schools market beginning in 1992 with the titles Beavers, Black widows, Dogs, 
Rhinos, Snakes, and Spiders.
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Hautman, Pete. Rag Man. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743205596. 254 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Bradford Foltz. Inventory # 30987. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Acclaimed for his sparkling dialogue, laugh-out-loud 
funny descriptions, and suspenseful, brilliantly drawn plots, Pete Hautman asks 
tough questions about the nature of good and evil—and offers some unexpected 
answers in this blackly comic page-turner. Mack MacWray’s clothing company was
wildly successful—until his smooth-talking partner, Lars Larson, disappeared with all
the assets, leaving Mack with nothing but debts and shattered dreams. Devastated,
he thinks he has nothing left to live for until, on the cliffs of a remote Mexican resort,
he finds his wayward partner. After push literally comes to shove, Mack has a 
sudden revelation: Maybe he’s not such a nice guy after all. Mack returns to the 
States minus his moral compass—and discovers a world of opportunity. Without the
ball and chain of guilt and accountability, his success is all but guaranteed. He 
transforms himself from bankrupt loser to hard-nosed success story—but at what 
cost? His wife wants the old Mack back; her best friend wants Mack in bed; Lars’s 
widow wants money (or revenge); and Detective Jerry Pleasant wants some 
answers.

Peter Murray Hautman (born September 29, 1952) is an American author of novels 
for young adults. One of them, Godless, won the 2004 National Book Award for 
Young People's Literature. The National Book Foundation summary is, 'A teenage 
boy decides to invent a new religion with a new god - the town's water tower.' Under
the name Peter Murray, Hautman has written more than 50 short books for the 
schools market beginning in 1992 with the titles Beavers, Black widows, Dogs, 
Rhinos, Snakes, and Spiders.
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Hautman, Pete. Ring Game. New York. 1997. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0684847183. 319 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author With
A Stamp That Reads 'Believe'. Jacket illustration by John Weiman. Inventory # 
24492. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Joe Crow has hit rock bottom. First, he misplaces his 
girlfriend overseas and can’t even find her phone number. Then, he loses his nest 
egg in Las Vegas. And to top it all off, he burns out his Jaguar and ends up in a 
screaming yellow Pontiac GTO, feeling not at all like the man he wants to be. This is
all dismaying enough to make Joe think about giving up the gambling life. Joe had 
gotten on the bad side of his father’s best friend, Axel Speeter. This happened when
he unwittingly introduced Axel’s almost-daughter, Carmen Roman, to Hyatt Hilton, a
one-time coke dealer who claims to be walking the straight and narrow these days.
Axel, who’s always been suspicious of Hyatt, makes it clear that Joe had better 
make sure that Hy the Guy is on the level before anyone walks down the aisle. 
Crow’s closer look at Hyatt shoves him into the middle of a dispute between Hilton 
and the self-styled we’ll-never-die cult Hilton helped to found. They call themselves 
the Amaranthines, and they seem willing to do anything to extend their life spans - 
including planting Joe Crow in a Dumpster.

Peter Murray Hautman (born September 29, 1952) is an American author of novels 
for young adults. One of them, Godless, won the 2004 National Book Award for 
Young People's Literature. The National Book Foundation summary is, 'A teenage 
boy decides to invent a new religion with a new god - the town's water tower.' Under
the name Peter Murray, Hautman has written more than 50 short books for the 
schools market beginning in 1992 with the titles Beavers, Black widows, Dogs, 
Rhinos, Snakes, and Spiders.
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Hautman, Pete. Short Money. New York. 1995. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0684802112. 288 pages. hardcover. Jacket design & illustration
by Corsillo/Manzone. Inventory # 21029. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - His career dead-ended, his marriage failing, and his 
supply of controlled substances rapidly dwindling, Joe Crow thinks his life has 
bottomed out - until he discovers he still has a long way to fall. When his ambulance-
chasing brother-in-law does him the dubious favor of recommending him for a job as
a bodyguard, Crow is sucked into a black comedy of unrequited greed and 
misplaced vengeance. He finds himself caught in the midst of a deadly dispute when
his new employer, a fast-fingered, trophy-hunting plastic surgeon named Dr. 
Bellweather, runs afoul of George and Ricky Murphy, owners of Talking Lake 
Ranch, a canned-hunt operation. For a hefty fee, the Murphys will arrange a hunt for
anything from Aardvark to Zebra - right there on their Minnesota ranch. Even 
George’s pet is for sale: a 600-pound Bengal tiger. For no apparent reason, the 
Murphys have suddenly decided to eliminate Dr. Bellweather - their number one 
customer - permanently. The hunter becomes the hunted, and the frightened doctor
turns to Crow to find out why. With his usual stylish blundering, Crow discovers layer
after layer of deception, madness, and fraud. Along the way, as he struggles to drag
his estranged wife back from the brink of the New Age, he learns how to be friends
with the spike-haired, leather-clad Laura Debrowski, and goes ice fishing with Sam
O’Gara, his cantankerous old man, who offers his unique brand of crusty wisdom - 
just in time to propel Crow deeper yet into the morass of other people’s problems. 
The odds say Crow is in over his head. But he’s got nothing to lose, and that makes
him the most dangerous in this deadly game of lies, deceit, and violence. By the end
of Short Money’s roller coaster plot, you may even learn the secret to the last 
unsolved mystery in DRAWING DEAD: How did Crow wind up owning that pink 
Jaguar?

Peter Murray Hautman (born September 29, 1952) is an American author of novels 
for young adults.
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Hautman, Peter. Short Money. New York. 1995. Simon & Schuster. Advance 
Uncorrected Reader's Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684802112. 287 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 20994. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - His career dead-ended, his marriage failing, and his 
supply of controlled substances rapidly dwindling, Joe Crow thinks his life has 
bottomed out - until he discovers he still has a long way to fall. When his ambulance-
chasing brother-in-law does him the dubious favor of recommending him for a job as
a bodyguard, Crow is sucked into a black comedy of unrequited greed and 
misplaced vengeance. He finds himself caught in the midst of a deadly dispute when
his new employer, a fast-fingered, trophy-hunting plastic surgeon named Dr. 
Bellweather, runs afoul of George and Ricky Murphy, owners of Talking Lake 
Ranch, a canned-hunt operation. For a hefty fee, the Murphys will arrange a hunt for
anything from Aardvark to Zebra - right there on their Minnesota ranch. Even 
George’s pet is for sale: a 600-pound Bengal tiger. For no apparent reason, the 
Murphys have suddenly decided to eliminate Dr. Bellweather - their number one 
customer - permanently. The hunter becomes the hunted, and the frightened doctor
turns to Crow to find out why. With his usual stylish blundering, Crow discovers layer
after layer of deception, madness, and fraud. Along the way, as he struggles to drag
his estranged wife back from the brink of the New Age, he learns how to be friends
with the spike-haired, leather-clad Laura Debrowski, and goes ice fishing with Sam
O’Gara, his cantankerous old man, who offers his unique brand of crusty wisdom - 
just in time to propel Crow deeper yet into the morass of other people’s problems. 
The odds say Crow is in over his head. But he’s got nothing to lose, and that makes
him the most dangerous in this deadly game of lies, deceit, and violence. By the end
of Short Money’s roller coaster plot, you may even learn the secret to the last 
unsolved mystery in DRAWING DEAD: How did Crow wind up owning that pink 
Jaguar?

Peter Murray Hautman (born September 29, 1952) is an American author of novels 
for young adults.
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Haywood, Gar Anthony. Bad News Travels Fast. New York. 1995. Putnam. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0399140174. 244 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25009. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Joe and Dottie Loudermilk find their long-anticipated 
trailer trip to Washington, D.C., taking an unexpected detour, when their political 
extremist son, Eddie, is accused first of stealing an ex-confederate's girlfriend and 
then of murder.

Gar Anthony Haywood is the award-winning author of three Aaron Gunner novels: 
YOU CAN DIE TRYING, FEAR OF THE DARK, and NOT LONG FOR THIS 
WORLD, as well as the Loudermilk series. He lives in Venice, California, with his 
two daughters.
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Hendricks, Vicki. Miami Purity. New York. 1995. Pantheon Books. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0679439889. 199 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Inventory # 27974. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Her name is Sherise Parlay. She's just dried out after a 
three-month bender, and she's decided that it's going to be her last. At thirty-six 
(looking thirty), she figures she's still got time to cash in on the promise of the good 
clean life that Miami can offer, still got time to get herself 'out of the dark bars and 
into the daylight'. The problem for Sherri is that daylight turns out to be only another
guidelight on her downward spiral.

Vicki (Due) Hendricks is an American author of crime fiction, erotica, and a variety of
short stories.
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Hendricks, Vicki. Voluntary Madness. London. 2000. Serpent's Tail. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 1852426667. 215 pages. hardcover. Cover photograph by 
Bekah O'Neill. Inventory # 28325. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Punch is a beautiful man in his forties, slowly dying from
alcohol abuse and diabetes. Juliette is his adoring girlfriend, in her twenties, and 
willing to do absolutely anything for him. Together they have made a twisted pact: to
live a wild life in Key West, collecting material for the book Punch is compelled to 
write before they end it all a year later. Punch and Juliette’s craziness quickly 
accelerates. She flashes at strangers; he pretends to be blind in public; they break 
into Hemingway’s house to have sex. But the games quickly turn dangerous when a
guard at the house interrupts them and dies in the assault. With money running out,
Punch and Juliette get a gun and stage a series of restaurant heists in elaborate 
disguises. They’re known and loved by the restaurants, whose customers thrill to the
safe danger of the notorious duo’s antics. But finally the danger escalates, and 
Juliette has to decide whether she’ll keep her part of the pact.

Vicki (Due) Hendricks is an American author of crime fiction, erotica, and a variety of
short stories.
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Herron, Don. Willeford. Tucson. 1997. Dennis McMillan Publications Publications. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767260. 469 pages. hardcover. Signed by
Both the Author And the Publisher. Front cover photograph by David Poller. 
Inventory # 24722. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WILLEFORD is the first extensive critical appreciation of
the life and writing of Charles Willeford (1919-1988), author of MIAMI BLUES, THE
BURNT ORANGE HERESY and COCKFIGHTER. From his early Depression-era 
experiences as a teen-age hobo, through his twenty-year enlistment in the Army and
Air Force (including his role as a tank commander with Patton’s Third Army, fighting 
in the Battle of the Bulge), his years of struggle in the paperback original jungle, to a
final triumph with his series of crime novels about Miami homicide inspector Hoke 
Moseley, this book tells his story. Don Herron provides the fascinating background 
to all of Willeford’s books, from PROLETARIAN LAUGHTER (1948) through the fifth
Hoke Moseley novel, left unfinished at the time of his death. Herron also relates 
Willeford’s long-term avocation as a prankster, recording many of his hilarious 
routines, to which he himself fell victim more than once! WILLEFORD also features 
the most complete bibliography of Willeford’s ever assembled, both primary and 
secondary, as well as his longest interview - over one hundred pages of never-
before-published conversations with the author of MIAMI BLUES.

Don Herron, Grand Mysteriarch of the Hammett Cult in San Francisco, has led the 
Dashiell Hammett Tour in that city since 1977. Among his previous books are sundry
editions of THE LITERARY WORLD OF SAN FRANCISCO and the DASHIELL 
HAMMETT TOUR. He also edited the critical collections REIGN OF FEAR, on the 
fiction and film of Stephen King, and THE DARK BARBARIAN, on the writings of 
Robert E. Howard, and he prepared and finally saw into print Charles Willeford’s 
long novel THE SHARK-INFESTED CUSTARD.
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Hess, Joan. Misery Loves Maggody: An Arly Hanks Mystery. New York. 1999. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684845628. 285 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket illustartion by Ben Pernini. Inventory # 
26134. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder and mayhem have never been so hilarious as in 
the sleepy little town of Maggody, Arkansas. Population 755. And in this newest 
entry to the Joan Hess series, there’s twice the fun when some of Maggody’s most 
beloved inhabitants venture out of state. Meanwhile, all manner of unrest also 
unfolds on the familiar Maggody home front. When beleaguered chief of police Arly
Hanks hears that her mother, Ruby Bee, and best friend, Estelle Oppers, are 
headed for Memphis on a four-day Elvis Pilgrimage, she thinks she may be getting a
break that is long overdue. But before the ‘pilgrims’ are past the airport on the way 
out of Faberville, the fur starts flying, and soon the trip is completely stalled by a 
variety of deadly doings. Estelle calls home to report that Ruby Bee has collapsed 
and is in the local hospital, and even before Arly’s seen the delta dawn, one of the 
other clients on the tour is found dead beneath the eighth-floor balcony of the hotel.
Worse still, the balcony from which she plunged turns out to be none other than the 
room of a prominent Maggody citizen, who has been hauled off to the local jail. 
What’s more, Estelle’s pretty darn sure the tour van is being followed by thugs in an
ominous black car - and another body’s about to be laid to rest in Graceland. Back 
home things aren’t much better and certainly no quieter, so Arly Hanks will have to 
be at her most resourceful to restore the peace once again to the inhabitants of 
Maggody - both those at home and those who have roamed beyond the town limits.

Joan Hess (born 1949) is an American mystery writer, the author of two popular 
mystery series: The Claire Malloy Mysteries and The Maggody Mysteries (also 
called The Arly Hanks Mysteries).
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Hiaasen, Carl. Basket Case. New York. 2002. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0375411070. 321 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by 
Charles Burns. Inventory # 32121. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The adventures of Jack Tagger, down-on-his-luck 
journalist relegated to the obit beat at a smalltown Florida daily.

Carl Hiaasen (born March 12, 1953) is an American writer, author and journalist. A 
long-time columnist for the Miami Herald and Tribune Content Agency, Hiaasen has
also written more than 20 novels which can generally be classified as humorous 
crime fiction and often feature themes of environmentalism and political corruption in
his native Florida. He began his career as a news reporter and by the late 1970s 
had begun writing novels in his spare time. In 2002, he also started publishing books
for young readers.
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Hiaasen, Carl. Lucky You. New York. 1997. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0679454446. 353 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket 
design by Barbara de Wilde. Inventory # 24476. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Grange, Florida, is, famous for its miracles-the weeping 
fiberglass Madonna, the Road-Stain Jesus, the stigmata man. And now it has 
JoLayne Lucks, unlikely winner of the state lottery. Unfortunately, JoLayne’s winning
ticket isn’t the only one. The other belongs to Bodean Gazzer and his raunchy 
sidekick, Chub, who want the whole $28 million jackpot to start their own 
underground militia.

Carl Hiaasen (born March 12, 1953) is an American writer, author and journalist. A 
long-time columnist for the Miami Herald and Tribune Content Agency, Hiaasen has
also written more than 20 novels which can generally be classified as humorous 
crime fiction and often feature themes of environmentalism and political corruption in
his native Florida. He began his career as a news reporter and by the late 1970s 
had begun writing novels in his spare time. In 2002, he also started publishing books
for young readers.
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Hiaasen, Carl. Lucky You. New York. 1997. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0679454446. 353 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Barbara de Wilde.
Inventory # 24595. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Grange, Florida, is, famous for its miracles-the weeping 
fiberglass Madonna, the Road-Stain Jesus, the stigmata man. And now it has 
JoLayne Lucks, unlikely winner of the state lottery. Unfortunately, JoLayne’s winning
ticket isn’t the only one. The other belongs to Bodean Gazzer and his raunchy 
sidekick, Chub, who want the whole $28 million jackpot to start their own 
underground militia.

Carl Hiaasen (born March 12, 1953) is an American writer, author and journalist. A 
long-time columnist for the Miami Herald and Tribune Content Agency, Hiaasen has
also written more than 20 novels which can generally be classified as humorous 
crime fiction and often feature themes of environmentalism and political corruption in
his native Florida. He began his career as a news reporter and by the late 1970s 
had begun writing novels in his spare time. In 2002, he also started publishing books
for young readers.
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Hiaasen, Carl. Sick Puppy. New York. 2000. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0679454454. 341 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Ross
MacDonald. Jacket design by Barbara de Wilde. Inventory # 27499. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Independently wealthy eco-terrorist Twilly Spree teaches
a flagrant litterbug a lesson--and leaves the offender's precious Range Rover 
swarming with hungry dung beetles. When he discovers the litterer is one of the 
most powerful political fixers in Florida, the real Hiaasen-style fun begins.

Carl Hiaasen (born March 12, 1953) is an American writer, author and journalist. A 
long-time columnist for the Miami Herald and Tribune Content Agency, Hiaasen has
also written more than 20 novels which can generally be classified as humorous 
crime fiction and often feature themes of environmentalism and political corruption in
his native Florida. He began his career as a news reporter and by the late 1970s 
had begun writing novels in his spare time. In 2002, he also started publishing books
for young readers.
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Higgins, George V. At End of Day. New York. 2000. Harcourt. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151003580. 383 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by
Danny Bright. Inventory # 27848. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An explosive secret about the reality of crime and justice
in America forms the heart of a first-class crime novel inspired by a true story. Every
state police officer in Boston knows that Arthur McKeach and Nick Cistaro are the 
most prolific and ruthless practitioners of extortion, fraud, theft, bribery, assault, and
murder in the area. What none of them know is how to stop these Michelangelos of
crime, who for thirty years have eluded jail-and even arrest. Their secret is at the 
heart of George Higgins’s most searing and shocking dissection of the criminal life 
yet. At End of Day lays bare not only the inner workings of a criminal empire, but 
also reveals the corruption at the heart of American law enforcement. Few writers 
have mapped the intricate highways and byways of crime with equal vividness and 
elegance, and with AT END OF DAY, Higgins has created a cast of characters to 
match his unique gifts. McKeach and Cistaro stand shoulder-to-shoulder with any of
Eddie Coyle’s friends, and their story solidifies George Higgins’s place in the 
forefront of novelists who write about crime in America.

George V. Higgins (November 13, 1939 – November 6, 1999) was an American 
author, lawyer, newspaper columnist, and college professor. He is best known for 
his bestselling crime novels.
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Higgins, George. Bomber's Law. London. 1994. Little Brown. 1st British Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0805023291. 296 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27885. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bob Brennan is an old-school Boston cop who knows a 
lot about Short Joey Mossi, a mob hit man who's neatly taken care of at least eleven
competitors. In fact, as Harry Dell'Appa, a hotshot detective recalled from 
banishment in the sticks, discovers, Brennan not only knows a lot, but he talks a lot,
too-about who Joey's killed, and about how and why. So why won't Brennan bring 
Joey in? That's what Harry has to find out.

George V. Higgins (November 13, 1939 – November 6, 1999) was an American 
author, lawyer, newspaper columnist, and college professor. He is best known for 
his bestselling crime novels. His full name was George Vincent Higgins II, after an 
uncle living in Randolph, but he dropped the numeric (unofficially) in mid life. His 
books were all published as by George V. Higgins.
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Highsmith, Patricia. A Game for the Living (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1958.
Harper & Brothers. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Small Pieces Missing
and Some Brown Discoloration to Both Front and Rear Inside Flaps. DUSTJACKET
ONLY. Jacket design by Polly Cameron. Inventory #  44254. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER -
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Highsmith, Patricia. Deep Water. London. 1958. Heinemann. Second Edition. Foxing
to Edges and a Small Stain Mark On Back Boards Near the Bottom, Otherwise 
Good. No Dustjacket. 259 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 42027. $125

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Victor Van Allen didn't like dancing. His wife, Melinda, 
did. Melinda was gay and attractive. Victor was quiet. Perhaps it was this special 
quietness that made Melinda's men friends increasingly uneasy in Victor's presence.
The trouble started when Victor casually remarked to one of Melinda's friends, "If I 
really don't like someone, I kill him. Remember Malcolm McRae?" The friend, 
remembering that Malcolm had been killed, mysteriously, left town. But Melinda 
found a new friend, and a succession of others. Through it all, Victor drew sympathy
and admiration from his community. Everyone admired and respected his patience
with his wife. No one would believe that Victor's patience would ever wear thin no 
one but Melinda, who found herself being mysteriously deprived of her admirers, 
one after the other. But who would believe Melinda? Patricia Highsmith's Strangers
on a Train won praise as a novel and as a Hitchcock film. In 1956 her The Talented
Mr. Ripley was awarded an Edgar Allan Poe scroll from the Mystery Writers of 
America. She has again written an unusual and chilling novel, set against a 
background of penetrating character study.
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Highsmith, Patricia. Found in the Street. New York. 1987. Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0871132087. 277 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration by Marc Tauss. Inventory # 28239. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Highsmith is best known for STRANGERS ON A TRAIN,
basis for the prizewinning Hitchcock film, one of her 19 eerie novels. The new one 
pulses with the beat of Greenwich Village where chance brings ill-assorted people 
together. Ralph Linderman, a middle-aged security guard, finds a wallet and takes it
to its owner, artist Jack Sutherland who lives nearby with his wife Natalia and their 
small daughter. Meeting young Elsie Tyler, a waitress, Jack learns that Ralph 
harasses her continually, warning her away from ‘bad company.’ The girl’s vivid 
beauty attracts Jack and bisexual Natalia, who team up with their bohemian friends
and create a modeling career for Elsie, practically overnight. Trouble develops both 
from Ralph and from the girl’s lesbian lovers, along with several curiously unrelated 
incidents that leave the reader vaguely unsatisfied. The story’s intoxicating flavor 
and promise beg for a sounder structure than the ambiguous ending provides. - 
PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Patricia Highsmith (January 19, 1921 – February 4, 1995) was an American novelist
and short story writer best known for her psychological thrillers, including her series
of five novels featuring the character Tom Ripley. She wrote 22 novels and 
numerous short stories throughout her career spanning nearly five decades, and her
work has led to more than two dozen film adaptations. Her writing derived influence 
from existentialist literature, and questioned notions of identity and popular morality.
She was dubbed "the poet of apprehension" by novelist Graham Greene.
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Highsmith, Patricia. Nothing That Meets the Eye: The Uncollected Stories of Patricia
Highsmith. New York. 2002. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0393051870. 256 pages. hardcover. Cover: Jerry Bauer. Inventory # 32783. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - NOTHING THAT MEETS THE EYE is a brilliant 
collection of 28 psychologically penetrating stories, a great majority of which have 
never been seen before. Separated into two parts, Early Stories (1938-1949) and 
Middle and Later Stories (1952-1982), this volume of previously uncollected work 
spans almost fifty years of Highsmith’s career and allows us to see how the author 
evolved from a struggling freelance writer in New York City in the early 1940s to an
American expatriate in Switzerland. Highsmith’s extraordinary talent is reflected in 
the early stories in this collection, including three first published when she was an 
undergraduate at Barnard College. As she continued writing, many of her stories 
proved too frank or radical for the American public of the 1940s and early 1950s - 
much less for standard women’s publications of her day ill at ease with shocking 
themes like alcoholism and child molestation. Highsmith, filled with doubts about the
commercial viability of her writing, secretly hid these stories away. Quite aware that 
they would be found, as it were, in a linen closet after her death, Highsmith 
frequently worked on revisions and even destroyed over 300 pages of short fiction 
that she deemed unworthy for posthumous publication. Highsmith proved to be her 
own harshest critic. Many of these early stories reveal her remarkable gifts of 
stylistic economy and poise as well as a mature understanding of human nature. In 
fact, her early stories are complex psychological tales, suffused with a characteristic
mix of irony, humor and sadness.

Patricia Highsmith (January 19, 1921 – February 4, 1995) was an American novelist
and short story writer best known for her psychological thrillers, including her series
of five novels featuring the character Tom Ripley. She wrote 22 novels and 
numerous short stories throughout her career spanning nearly five decades, and her
work has led to more than two dozen film adaptations. Her writing derived influence 
from existentialist literature, and questioned notions of identity and popular morality.
She was dubbed "the poet of apprehension" by novelist Graham Greene.
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Highsmith, Patricia. Tales of Natural and Unnatural Catastrophes. New York. 1989.
Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0871132516. 189 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Marc Tauss. Inventory # 
12383. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Master storyteller Highsmith ( Mermaids on the Golf 
Course ) offers an eerily up-to-date collection of modern horror tales. On the cutting
edge of technology are ‘Operation Balsam; Or Touch Me Not,’ about the 
government’s problems in disposing of nuclear waste and an ingenious bureaucrat’s
solution, and ‘Rent-a-Womb vs. the Mighty Right,’ where surrogate mothers unionize
and take on the religious fundamentalists. ‘President Buck Jones Rallies and Waves
the Flag’ culminates with the end of the world, while ‘Trouble at Jade Towers’ 
embodies one of the city dweller’s worst nightmares enormous, unkillable roaches.
Most of the stories take current trends to their logical and horrific conclusions, as in 
‘Sweet Freedom! And a Picnic on the White House Lawn,’ which concerns the 
wholesale release of ‘harmless’ patients from mental institutions. Highsmith looks at
our civilization with a remorseless eye. Almost anyone trying to change things for the
better is destroyed, even the Pope in ‘Sixtus VI, Pope of the Red Slipper,’ who is 
martyred trying to bring justice to the poor. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Patricia Highsmith (January 19, 1921 – February 4, 1995) was an American novelist
and short story writer best known for her psychological thrillers, including her series
of five novels featuring the character Tom Ripley. She wrote 22 novels and 
numerous short stories throughout her career spanning nearly five decades, and her
work has led to more than two dozen film adaptations. Her writing derived influence 
from existentialist literature, and questioned notions of identity and popular morality.
She was dubbed "the poet of apprehension" by novelist Graham Greene.
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Hillerman, Tony. A Thief of Time. New York. 1988. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060159383. 209 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration & design by Peter Thorpe. Inventory # 10193. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A noted anthropologist vanishes at a moonlit Indian ruin
where ‘thieves of time’ ravage sacred ground for profit. When two corpses appear 
amid stolen goods and bones at an ancient burial site, Navajo Tribal Policemen Lt. 
Joe Leaphorn and Officer Jim Chee must plunge into the past to unearth the 
astonishing truth behind a mystifying series of horrific murders.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Coyote Waits. New York. 1990. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060163704. 292 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Peter Thorpe. Inventory # 14333. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The car fire didn’t kill Navajo Tribal Policeman Delbert 
Nez, a bullet did. Officer Jim Chee’s good friend Del lies dead, and a whiskey-
soaked Navajo shaman is found with the murder weapon. The old man is Ashie 
Pinto. He’s quickly arrested for homicide and defended by a woman Chee could 
either love or loathe. But when Pinto won’t utter a word of confession or denial, Lt. 
Joe Leaphorn begins an investigation. Soon, Leaphorn and Chee unravel a complex
plot of death involving an historical find, a lost fortune. and the mythical Coyote, who
is always waiting, and always hungry.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Dance Hall of The Dead (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1973.
Harper & Row. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060118989. DUSTJACKET 
ONLY. Jacket design by Gail Burwen. Inventory #  44255. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET - Two Native-
American boys have vanished into thin air, leaving a pool of blood behind them. 
Lieutenant Joe Leaphorn of the Navajo Tribal Police has no choice but to suspect 
the very worst, since the blood that stains the parched New Mexican ground once 
flowed through the veins of one of the missing, a young Zuni. But his investigation 
into a terrible crime is being complicated by an important archaeological dig. and a 
steel hypodermic needle. And the unique laws and sacred religious rights of the Zuni
people are throwing impassable roadblocks in Leaphorn’s already twisted path, 
enabling a craven murderer to elude justice. or, worse still, to kill again.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Listening Woman (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1978. Harper
& Row. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060119012. DUSTJACKET ONLY. 
Jacket design by Frank Bozzo. Inventory #  44256. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET - The state police 
and FBI are baffled when an old man and a teenage girl are brutally murdered. The
blind Navajo Listening Woman speaks of ghosts and of witches. But Lieutenant 
Leaphorn of the Navajo Tribal Police knows his people as well as he knows cold-
blooded killers. His incredible investigation carries him from a dead man's secret to a
kidnap scheme, to a conspiracy that stretches back more than one hundred years. 
Leaphorn arrives at the threshold of a solution-and is greeted with the most violent 
confrontation of his career. The state police and FBI are baffled when an old man 
and a teenaged girl are brutally murdered. The blind Navajo Listening Woman 
speaks of ghosts and witches. But Lieutenant Joe Leaphorn knows his people and 
begins an investigation that leads to the most violent confrontation of his career.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Sacred Clowns. New York. 1993. Harper Collins. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 006016767x. 305 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25026. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hillerman’s long-awaited new novel shows how amply he
deserves such high praise, as it reunites Navajo Tribal Policemen Joe Leaphorn and
Jim Chee in an effort to unravel a treacherous web of tribal politics and murder. 
Yesterday a teacher was killed at a mission school on the Navajo Reservation, but 
today in the Tano Indian pueblo murder seems inconceivable as a tribal ceremony 
unfolds. The sacred kachinas have danced into the ancient plaza, and the koshare 
in their grotesque disguises have tumbled down from the rooftops to ape the 
foolishness of humankind. At first, the crowd welcomes this troupe of sacred clowns
with laughter. But something in one clown’s red wagon hushes the crowd. And then
murder strikes at Tano. To Officer Chee and Lieutenant Leaphorn, now working as 
an uneasy team, the solution to the killing at the mission school seems 
straightforward, and the death at Tano seems to be out of their jurisdiction. But the 
odd behavior of a runaway student connects the two crimes and shows that neither 
is what it seems. Chee and Leaphorn’s search for the truth propels them into a 
realm where battles as old as humanity’s foibles and as new as its high technology 
are fought to the death. Sacred Clowns brims with subtly drawn personalities, 
revealing glimpses into proud, ancient cultures, crystalline evocations of the 
Southwest’s stark beauty, and taut yet lyrical prose. It is, simply, Tony Hillerman at 
his best.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Seldom Disappointed: A Memoir. New York. 2001. Harper Collins.
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0060194456. paperback. Inventory # 
30345. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Seldom Disappointed is an affectionate and unvarnished
recollection of the life on one of America's best-loved writers. Beginning with his 
upbringing in Depression-era Oklahoma, it spans his tour of duty in France during 
World War II, his newspaper career, and his now legendary years as an author. 
Tony also talks about the poverty of his early life, and his adoption, with wife Marie,
of several children. Using the gifts of a talented novelist and reporter, Hillerman 
draws a brilliant portrait not just of his life, but of the world around him. Relating his 
life story with generous intelligence, gritty honesty, and above all, a lack of 
sentimentality, he has written about an era rich in context and anecdote.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Skinwalkers. New York. 1986. Harper & Row. 1st American Edition.
Spine Very Slightly Cocked,Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060156953. 216 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Peter Thorpe. Inventory #
9917. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Three shotgun blasts explode into the trailer of Officer 
Jim Chee of the Navajo Tribal Police. But Chee survives to join partner Lt. Joe 
Leaphorn in a frightening investigation that takes them into a dark world of ritual, 
witchcraft, and blood-all tied to the elusive and evil 'skinwalker.' Brimming with 
Navajo lore and sizzling suspense, Skinwalkers brings Chee and Leaphorn, 
Hillerman's bestselling detective team, together for the first time.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Talking God. New York. 1989. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060161183. 239 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Jacket design by Peter Thorpe. Inventory # 13136. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A grave robber and a corpse force Navajo Tribal Police 
Lt. Joe Leaphorn and Officer Jim Chee to enter the dangerous land of superstition 
and ancient ceremony.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. Talking God. New York. 1989. Harper & Row. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0060161183. 239 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Peter 
Thorpe. Inventory # 23829. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A grave robber and a corpse force Navajo Tribal Police 
Lt. Joe Leaphorn and Officer Jim Chee to enter the dangerous land of superstition 
and ancient ceremony.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. The Dark Wind. New York. 1982. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060149361. 214 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Myers & Noftsinger. Inventory # 622. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A corpse whose palms and soles have been ‘scalped’ is
only the first in a series of disturbing clues: an airplane’s mysterious crash in the 
nighttime desert, a bizarre attack on a windmill, a vanishing shipment of cocaine. 
Sgt. Jim Chee of the Navajo Tribal Police is trapped in the deadly web of a cunningly
spun plot driven by Navajo socery and white man’s greed.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.
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Hillerman, Tony. The Fallen Man. New York. 1996. Harper Collins. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Price-Clipped Dustjacket. 006017773x. 294 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design & illustration by Peter Thorpe. Inventory # 25044. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Legions of devotees will cheer the return of Joe 
Leaphorn and Jim Chee in Tony Hillerman’s most intricate and atmospheric novel 
yet. The Navajo policemen whose exploits are now published in sixteen languages 
are brought together by the need to know how a man met his death on Ship Rock, 
almost seventeen hundred feet above the desert floor. Why had he climbed this 
mountain sacred to Navajos and why had he been killed there - or, even worse, left 
to die a lonely death? The fallen man lay sprawled on a ledge under the peak of 
Ship Rock mountain for eleven years - visited only by the ravens that had picked his
bones clean and scattered his rock-climbing gear. That peaceful period ended, 
appropriately, on Halloween, when a climbing party stumbled upon his bones and 
began a chain of events that would ultimately link Leaphorn and Chee. As Chee and
Leaphorn join to investigate why the fallen man fell, they set off across the high 
desert landscape of the Navajo reservation and into the lives of a rookie cop who is
smarter than anyone thinks, a lonely woman who takes up her father’s hobby of 
watching a mountain, a cattle-brand inspector who demonstrates that cows are even
more curious than cats, a banker who knows her depositors’ private lives as well as 
their balance sheets, a widow who loves one man too many, and the people who 
defy death on the towering cliffs of a sacred peak.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.

keywords

Mystery American 
Indian Navajo

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0060153962.jpg

image

author pic filename

Hillerman, Tony.jpg

author picture

listing

Hillerman, Tony. The Ghostway. New York. 1985. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060153962. 213 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by David Myers. Inventory # 9888. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Old Joseph Joe sees it all, Two strangers spill blood at 
the Shiprock Wash-O-Mat. One dies. The other drives off into the dry lands of the 
Big Reservation, but not before he shows the old Navajo a photo of the man he 
seeks. This is enough to send Tribal Policeman Jim Chee after a killer. and on an 
odyssey of murder and revenge that moves from an Indian hogan and its trapped 
ghost, to the dark underbelly of L.A., to a healing ceremony whose cure could be 
death.

Tony Hillerman (May 27, 1925 – October 26, 2008) was an award-winning American
author of detective novels and non-fiction works best known for his Navajo Tribal 
Police mystery novels. Several of his works have been adapted as big-screen and 
television movies.

keywords

Mystery American 
Indian

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $75.00



image filename

avon nothing so 
strange 387.jpg

image

author pic filename

Hilton, James.jpg

author picture

listing

Hilton, James. Nothing So Strange. New York. 1951. Avon Publications. Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 249 pages. paperback. 387. Inventory
# 37142. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She was ready to give him anything he asked. But there
was something strange, impenetrable about him - something that he dared not tell -
something that would horrify anyone to whom it was revealed!

ames Hilton (9 September 1900 – 20 December 1954) was an English novelist best
remembered for several best-sellers, including Lost Horizon and Goodbye, Mr. 
Chips. He also wrote Hollywood screenplays.
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Himes, Chester. The Big Gold Dream. New York. 1975. Signet/New American 
Library. 1st Signet Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 205 pages. 
paperback. Y6638. Inventory # 28730. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SOMEBODY WAS GIVING A BLOODY NEW TWIST TO
THAT OLD-TIME RELIGION. The case started in a gigantic Harlem revival meeting
where the assembled sinners suddenly discovered that one of them was a corpse. It
led to a hellish fight in a pitch-black building where no one was sure who was killing
whom. It took a wild detour in a swank apartment house where an old man was 
seduced by a teen-aged hooker, his young wife was led astray by a handsome 
stranger, and a killer made hay while the others made love. And following every step
of the way through sin city were Coffin Ed Johnson and Grave Digger Jones, two 
black supercops who preached their sermons with long-barreled pistols and big. 
hard fists. Coffin Ed Johnson and Grave Digger Jones are in hard-hitting action in 
FOR LOVE OF IMABELLE, THE REAL COOL KILLERS and THE CRAZY KILL, and
will be again in future Signet editions of this great Chester Himes series! ‘Wild, sexy,
fast!’ - Kansas City.

Chester Bomar Himes (July 29, 1909 - November 12, 1984) was an American writer.
His works include If He Hollers Let Him Go and a series of Harlem Detective novels.
In 1958 he won France's Grand Prix de Littérature Policière.
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Himes, Chester. The Heat's On. New York. 1966. Putnam. 1st Edition. Very Good.
No Dustjacket. 220 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 8516. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The uproar started that hot night in Harlem when 
$3,000,000 worth of heroin went astray and Pinky, the giant albino, turned in a false
fire alarm. Fire engines rolled. Tempers flared. Cops blew their tops. And Coffin Ed 
Johnson and Grave Digger got suspended. For brutality, it was alleged. The heat 
rose a beat. Then an African got his throat cut. And Grave Digger got shot. The heat
really was turned on. And before the chips are down, Coffin Ed swings into action, 
moving from joint to joint, brothel to brothel, revealing a monstrous downtown racket
that put the heat on the whole of the melting pot.

Chester Bomar Himes (July 29, 1909 - November 12, 1984) was an American writer.
His works include If He Hollers Let Him Go and a series of Harlem Detective novels.
In 1958 he won France's Grand Prix de Littérature Policière.
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Himmel, Richard. The Chinese Keyhole. New York. 1951. Fawcett Gold Medal. 2nd
Fawcett Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece 
Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 141 pages. paperback. 143. Inventory # 37144.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A thrilling novel of suspense. Mystery featuring Johnny 
Maguire, a lawyer doing espionage work for the State Department. Sadism, whips, 
and Commies. Was the big blonde a willing victim to the sadist with the whip, or did
she hold the key to the Communist spy ring? Johnny had to know. Through a mess
of murder, mayhem, lust, and sadism he smashed his way to the Chinese Keyhole,
where hell was set to music.

Richard Himmel (1920 - 2000) was both a designer and a writer. He is perhaps best
known for his series featuring attorney Johnny Maguire who was also an occasional
spy for a shadowy U.S. intelligence agency.
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Hitchens, Bert and Hitchens, Dolores. F. O. B. Murder. New York. 1956. Perma 
Books. 1st Perma Books Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 183 
pages. paperback. M-3051. Inventory # 37145. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A curious blonde, a suspicious brunette and a 
psychopathic killer. A BUM, A BLONDE, and A BRUNETTE. The bum fell or was 
thrown off a freight. He died. Hardly worth investigating. The blonde reported the 
loss of two bags. Value: about $75. Small potatoes. The brunette was different. She
claimed the bum was her father, that he owned a uranium mine and that he'd been
murdered. Then the blonde confessed that the missing baggage had contained 
$60,000 worth of diamonds. The two cases merged and the railroad dicks found 
themselves in the middle. When the killer struck again, they knew they'd have to 
close in fast or have still more corpses to bury.

Julia Clara Catherine Maria Dolores Robins Norton Birk Olsen Hitchens, better 
known as Dolores Hitchens, was an American mystery novelist who wrote prolifically
from 1938 until her death. She also wrote as D. B. Olsen, a version of her first 
married name, and under the pseudonyms Dolan Birkley and Noel Burke.
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Hoffman, William. Tidewater Blood: A Novel of Suspense. Chapel Hill. 1998. 
Algonquin Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565121782. 290 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photo by Valerie Shaff. Inventory # 25247. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For two hundred and fifty years, the LeBlancs of 
Tidewater Virginia - landed, rich, and proud of it - have been celebrating their French
Huguenot ancestry. Each year, over an extravagant lunch and in period costume 
dress, they relive the beginnings of the LeBlanc line, reminding everyone of their rise
from meager beginnings to a position of great stature, wealth, and privilege. But this
year’s celebration goes horribly wrong. At the stroke of one, a deafening explosion 
brings down the massive plantation house columns, crushing every member of the 
family present. As the dust settles, all fingers point to the black sheep of the family, 
the youngest brother, Charles LeBlanc. Long estranged from his family and living in
a makeshift cabin on a spit of land off the Chesapeake, Charley has managed to 
make more enemies than friends - he was dishonorably discharged from the army, 
and then served time in prison. Facing prison, if not execution, Charley takes off on 
the fugitive run of his life. With the police at his back, he makes his way through the
mountains of West Virginia to find the real killer. What he didn’t mean to discover 
were the even darker secrets about the LeBlanc blood.

Henry William Hoffman (May 16, 1925 – September 12, 2009) was an American 
writer who published thirteen novels and four books of short stories and two plays. 
He was born he lived in West Virginia but spent his formative years in southwestern
Virginia. William Hoffman was the recipient of the 1992 Dos Passos Prize|John Dos
Passos Prize For Literature, an O'Henry for the sort story and a Dasheill Hammett 
award for his mystery writing. In 1996 he was awarded the O. Henry Prize. In 1999 
he received The Dashiell Hammett Award for the book Tidewater Blood. He wrote 
mysteries towards the end of his career. His finest novel, "The Trumpet Unblown" 
reflected his horrific experiences as a medic in World War II. His short story 
"Dancer," published in The Sewanee Review, won the 1989 Andrew Lytle Prize.
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Högstrand, Olle. On the Prime Minister's Account. New York. 1972. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394479041. 
Translated from the Swedish by Elina Levy. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25277. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An exciting new writer has grounded this macabre 
kidnapping mystery in the politically volatile setting of present-day Stockholm. The 
result is a high-tension suspense story that is first- to the rate reading. When a 
militant leftist hurls a hand grenade into the automobile of the American ambassador
and hits his mark, the Swedish prime minister is called back to Stockholm. No 
sooner does be arrive than his young daughter is kidnapped, along with her 
governess, by two people wearing Walt Disney masks (Goofy, Donald Duck), and a 
third wearing a pig mask. In exchange for the hostages, the kidnappers demand the
safe return of the assassin plus a sum of money embarrassingly large for a Social 
Democratic politician to pay in the midst of his election campaign. As the police step
in, the scene shifts from the poll-watching, soul-searching prime minister to the 
assassin in his cell; meanwhile, in a country hideaway the hostages are caught up in
the psychological battles of the kidnappers – a prostitute, her pimp, and a would-be 
lover. Finally, a multitude of different motives intersect in an ending that is awesome,
complex, and strangely compelling, with an unexpected new twist in the last page. 
ON THE PRIME MINISTER’S ACCOUNT is a winner of an award by Expressen, a
major Stockholm newspaper, for the best crime story of 1971.

Olle Högstrand (September 18, 1933, Sweden - March 16, 1994, Stockholm, 
Sweden) was a reporter for the National Swedish News Agency, for which he has 
traveled widely in North America and Europe. This is his first book. He was also 
employed as a social worker and male nurse, and served for several years in the 
Swedish UN Force, in the Gaza Strip and the Congo.
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Holden, Craig. Four Corners of Night. New York. 1999. Delacorte Press. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385316259. 369 pages. hardcover. Cover: Craig 
Holden/Phil Rose. Inventory # 31646. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A twelve-year-old girl is snatched from the street where 
she lives. And for two cops, Mack Steiner and Bank Arbaugh--partners, best friends,
fathers themselves--the girl's disappearance will hurtle them back through layers of 
friendship, memory, and loss. Because seven years before, Bank's own daughter 
vanished without a trace. And now, as police descend on the small midwestern city,
as witnesses are grilled and evidence mounts, one case begins to illuminate the 
other. And for two men, a harrowing journey has begun--one that will test their long,
complicated friendship and uncover a chilling truth about two missing girls, two 
shattered families, and at least one heartbreaking lie.

Craig Holden is the author of four previous novels: The Jazz Bird, The River Sorrow,
The Last Sanctuary, and Four Corners of Night. He lives in Michigan.
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Holden, Craig. The Jazz Bird. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743212967. 314 pages. hardcover. Cover: Jackie
Seow. Inventory # 31251. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An exquisitely written novel of love and betrayal, of 
money and power, set at the apex of that time of glitz and innocence known as the 
Jazz Age. CINCINNATI, 1927. Lawyer George Remus became the country's biggest
bootlegger, grossing over $80 million until his arrest. Upon his release from prison, 
he learns that his beautiful wife, Imogene, has left him and that his bank accounts 
are empty. On the morning of their divorce, he runs her car off the road in the middle
of rush hour in Eden Park and shoots her to death. Shocked and fascinated by this 
horrible crime, the country gears up for a sensational trial pitting the man known as 
‘‘the king of the bootleggers’’ against Chief Prosecutor Charlie Taft, the youngest 
son of the former president. The trial is a national spectacle, a lens focused on the 
fabulous rise and fall of the Remus empire and the tragic love story within it, and an
attempt to answer some tantalizing questions: What actually happened to the 
fortune? What are the motives of the federal agent who brought Remus down? What
complex emotions and desires, leading ultimately to the ruin of three men, really lie
within the heart of the woman known as the Jazz Bird? Based on a true story, The 
Jazz Bird is at once a love story, a crime novel, and the tale of the courtroom battle
between two powerful men whose respective futures hang in the balance.

Craig Holden is the author of four previous novels: The Jazz Bird, The River Sorrow,
The Last Sanctuary, and Four Corners of Night. He lives in Michigan.keywords
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Holden, Craig. The River Sorrow. New York. 1994. Delacorte Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385312075. 1st Novel. 387 pages. hardcover. Cover 
photograph by S. Sakakibara. Inventory # 26317. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In one of the most unique and powerfully realized debut
novels of the decade, Craig Holden creates a page-turning drama that is both 
emotionally shattering and harrowingly plausible. When a fatally burned victim is 
brought into the Morgantown General Hospital emergency room, a young doctor’s 
life is changed irrevocably. For Dr. Adrian Lancaster, the arrival of ‘John Doe’ is only
the first of a bizarre and bloody series of events that will force him to relive his 
violent past and put him on the run. On the road and underground, accused and 
accuser, Lancaster’s only hope for survival lies in facing the terrifying truth.

Craig Holden is the author of four previous novels: The Jazz Bird, The River Sorrow,
The Last Sanctuary, and Four Corners of Night. He lives in Michigan.
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Holden, Craig. The River Sorrow. New York. 1994. Delacorte Press. 2nd Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385312075. 387 pages. hardcover. Cover photograph by
S. Sakakibara. Inventory # 20923. $6.25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In one of the most unique and powerfully realized debut
novels of the decade, Craig Holden creates a page-turning drama that is both 
emotionally shattering and harrowingly plausible. When a fatally burned victim is 
brought into the Morgantown General Hospital emergency room, a young doctor’s 
life is changed irrevocably. For Dr. Adrian Lancaster, the arrival of ‘John Doe’ is only
the first of a bizarre and bloody series of events that will force him to relive his 
violent past and put him on the run. On the road and underground, accused and 
accuser, Lancaster’s only hope for survival lies in facing the terrifying truth.

Craig Holden is the author of four previous novels: The Jazz Bird, The River Sorrow,
The Last Sanctuary, and Four Corners of Night. He lives in Michigan.
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Holding, Elisabeth Sanxay. The Innocent Mrs. Duff. New York. 1946. Dell Publishing
Company. Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. Keyhole mystery. 240 
pages. paperback. 194. Inventory # 37147. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE INNOCENT MRS. DUFF, set in New York City and
a Westchester suburb, centers on an unraveling alcoholic widower newly remarried 
to a 21-year-old model. The author, Elisabeth Sanxay Holding was admired by 
Raymond Chandler.

Elisabeth Sanxay Holding (1889–1955) was an American novelist and short story 
writer. She primarily authored fiction in the hardboiled subgenre of detective novels.
Born June 18, 1889 in Brooklyn, New York, Sanxay attended Miss Whitcombe's and
other schools for young ladies before marrying British diplomat George E. Holding in
1913. The couple had two daughters and traveled widely in South America and the
Caribbean before living in Bermuda for a number of years, where Mr. Holding was a
government official. After Mr. Holding's retirement, the couple lived in the Bronx 
section of New York City, where Elisabeth Sanxay Holding died on February 7, 
1955. Elisabeth Sanxay Holding wrote romantic novels during the 1920s, but, after 
the stock market crash in 1929, she turned to the more lucrative genre of the 
detective novel. From 1929 through 1954, she wrote eighteen detective novels, 
which sold well and earned her praise for her style and character development. Her
series character for these novels was Lieutenant Levy. Holding also authored many
short stories. Her novel The Blank Wall (1947) was popular enough to inspired the 
film adaptation The Reckless Moment in 1949. It was adapted again into the 2001 
The Deep End starring Tilda Swinton. It was republished by Persephone Books in 
2003 and again in 2009. A number of Holding's crime novels have been more 
recently reprinted by Stark House Press and other publishers and made available to
new readers. It appeared in 2015 as part of the Library of America's omnibus 
Women Crime Writers: Four Suspense Novels of the 1940s. Holding was much 
admired during her day.
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Houston, Robert. Ararat. New York. 1982. Avon Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0380809370. Paperback Original. 387 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
11877. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brick Rustin jumped at the opportunity to join an 
expeditionary search for the remains of Noah’s ark on Mount Ararat, but when the 
expedition detoured into Soviet territory, he discovered that nothing was what it 
seemed to be. His friends were not his friends, the darkly appealing Livia was not 
what she said she was, and his own family was caught in a web of deception. Brick’s
journey would take him into a deadly chase from Istanbul to London to Washington.
Montreal, and Mexico City. The trail of deception arid double-cross would come to a
showdown in the jungles of Central America. What had begun as a civilized search 
for Noah’s lost ark now exploded into an international incident.

Robert Houston directs the MFA Program at the University of Arizona. He is the 
author of 11 novels, of which Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and one other have 
been made into major motion pictures (others include The Nation Thief, Chollo, 
Ararat, and Bisbee 17). He reviews fiction regularly for The Nation and other 
magazines. He is also well known as a translator of Latin American poetry.
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Hunt, Howard. The Violent Ones. New York. 1951. Fawcett Gold Medal. 3rd Fawcett
Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good in Worn 
Wrappers. 160 pages. paperback. 113. Inventory # 37149. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was a red fury that drove Paul Cameron to Paris, into a
maelstrom of intrigue and violence. In the center of that whirlpool he found a flaming
night-club singer, a fortune in illegal gold - and quick death on every side. A novel 
that carries you with breathless speed in the most exciting adventure yet written by 
the author of STRANGER IN TOWN.

Everette Howard Hunt Jr. (October 9, 1918, Hamburg, NY - January 23, 2007, 
Miami, FL), better known as E. Howard Hunt, was an American intelligence officer 
and published author of 73 books. From 1949 to 1970, Hunt served as an officer in 
the Central Intelligence Agency.
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Hurst, Fannie. Lummox. New York. 1923. Popular Library. Reprinted Popular Library
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
37150. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fannie Hurst was born in Hamilton, Ohio, educated at 
Washington University in St. Louis and at Columbia. She began writing while at 
college and by the time she was a senior the Saturday Evening Post had already 
rejected thirty-five of her stories. When her success did come, however, it was 
startling and instantaneous. Publishers and the public began clamoring for her work.
Her brilliant short story career was followed by an equally successful debut as a 
novelist. To date she has written eleven novels, seven books of short stories, and 
four plays. Her books have been translated into fourteen languages and six of them
have been made into highly popular screenplays.

Fannie Hurst (October 19, 1885, Hamilton, OH - February 23, 1968, New York City,
NY) was an American novelist and short-story writer whose works were highly 
popular during the post-World War I era. Her work combined sentimental, romantic 
themes with social issues of the day, such as women's rights and race relations.
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Huston, H. C. With Murder For Some. Garden City. 1954. Perma Star/Doubleday. 
1st Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 193 pages. paperback. 
277. Inventory # 37151. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of a man who walked straight into a date with 
death! PISTOL-PACKING PIN-UP. The barrel of that gun was cold against my neck.
Her voice was deadly as she cursed me and I had a sick all-gone feeling in my belly
as she ordered me to turn. Sap! I thought. Never trust a dame. Deliberately, I forced
myself to stand up. Then I realized that if I'd been able to see her face I'd never have
had the guts to look. It was like granite, a shooting face. I said, ‘You kill me, and 
you'll never find out about your boy friend.’ She blinked at that, and then I ducked 
and chopped a short upper-cut to her jaw. I hit hard. I wasn't taking any more 
chances with that gun. The blow didn't land clean, and she didn't go right down; so I
followed her where she staggered and chopped her another one on the same spot.
This time I was gentleman enough to make sure her mouth was shut before I 
slugged her. WITH MURDER FOR SOME is H. C. Huston's first novel. His talent for
fast-paced, rough-and-tumble writing make him a welcome arrival in the field so ably
occupied by James M. Cain, Mickey Spillane and other leading purveyors of 
mayhem.
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Iams, Jack. A Shot of Murder. New York. 1950. Dell Publishing Company. Dell 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 256 pages. paperback. 722. Cover art by Carl Bobertz. Inventory # 
37152. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Death takes a honeymoon. VIOLENCE. INTRIGUE. 
DEATH. A grotesque, diabolical old doctor with a terrifying hypodermic needle that 
packs a special wallop. A barrel-shaped man of mystery with dark glasses and 
darker motives, involving the fate of nations. A beautiful brunette with soft, creamy 
skin and a lovely pearl-handled revolver, out to ‘get her man’ in an unlovely way. 
You'll meet them all in A SHOT OF MURDER by Jack Iams. A tale of mystery and 
mayhem which begins in Paris and ends in a strange mountain sanitorium where 
weird experiments are tried on human minds.

Jack Iams was a journalist, a novelist and editor.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Arctic Chill. New York. 2009. St. Martin's Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312381035. Translated from the Icelandic by
Bernard Scudder & Victoria Cribb. 352 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Ervin 
Serrano. Inventory # 8058. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On an icy January day, the Reykjavik police are called to
a block of flats where a body of the young boy has been found in the garden, frozen
to the ground in a pool of his own blood. Erlendur and his team embark on an 
investigation but have little to go on. In this new extraordinary thriller from Gold 
Dagger Award winner Arnaldur Indridason, the Reykjavik police are called on an icy
January day to a garden where a body has been found: a young, dark-skinned boy 
is frozen to the ground in a pool of his own blood. Erlendur and his team embark on 
their investigation and soon unearth tensions simmering beneath the surface of 
Iceland's outwardly liberal, multicultural society. Meanwhile, the boy's murder forces
Erlendur to confront the tragedy in his own past. Soon, facts are emerging from the 
snow-filled darkness that are more chilling even than the Arctic night.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Hypothermia: An Icelandic Thriller. New York. 2010. 
Minotaur/St. Martin’s. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780312569914. Translated from the Icelandic by Victoria Cribb. 314 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Ervin Serrano based on a series design by Henry Sene
Yee. Inventory # 24737. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Arnaldur Indridason has already established himself as 
one of the most accomplished of the Nordic crime writers, and he’s in top form in 
HYPOTHERMIA. Inspector Erlunder has spent his entire career struggling to evade 
the ghosts of his past. But ghosts are visiting him, both in the form of a séance 
attended by a dead woman and also in the reemerging puzzle of two young people
who went missing 30 years ago. And there’s the ghost of the detective’s disastrous
marriage, which, despite the pleas of his drug-addled daughter, he is unwilling to 
confront. In addition, he’s still obsessed with the disappearance of his brother, who 
vanished without a trace when they were boys. He can only run from his ghosts for 
so long, and, when they finally catch up with him, Erlunder is forced to face the heart
shattering truth of his past. One of the most haunting crime novels readers are likely
to encounter this year or any other, this is classic story that belongs on the shelf of 
every serious reader of suspense fiction. HYPOTHERMIA will chill you to the bone.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both JAR CITY and SILENCE OF THE 
GRAVE, and in 2005 SILENCE OF THE GRAVE also won the CWA Gold Dagger 
Award for best crime novel of the year. (The film of JAR CITY, now available on 
DVD, was Iceland’s entry for the 2008 Academy Award for Best Foreign Film.) 
Indridason lives in Iceland, and his next novel in the series is forthcoming soon from
Thomas Dunne Books/St. Martin’s Minotaur.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Jar City: A Reykjavik Thriller. New York. 2005. St Martin's 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312340702. Translated from
the Icelandic by Bernard Scudder. 275 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by 
Michael Trevillion. Inventory # 35751. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jar City introduces American readers to a new crime 
writer from Iceland whose work has created an international sensation. Arnaldur 
Indridason has been compared to such luminaries in the field as Henning Mankell, 
Georges Simenon, Per Wahloo and Maj Sjowall; everyone agrees that here is a 
world-class writer. When a lonely old man is found murdered in his Reykjavík flat, 
the only clues are a cryptic note left by the killer and a photograph of a young girl’s 
grave. Inspector Erlendur, who heads the investigation team, discovers that many 
years ago the victim was accused, though not convicted, of an unsolved crime. Did 
the old man’s past come back to haunt him? As the team of detectives reopen this 
very cold case, Inspector Erlendur uncovers secrets that are much larger than the 
murder of one old man—secrets that have been carefully guarded by many people 
for many years. As he follows a fascinating trail of unusual forensic evidence, 
Erlendur also confronts stubborn personal conflicts that reveal his own depth and 
complexity of character. Like all great crime fiction, Jar City is about much more than
murder, and avid suspense fans are about to discover a first-rate writer who has 
already received rave reviews around the world.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Operation Napoleon. New York. 2011. Monotaur/St Martin’s. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Small Remainder Dot
on Top Edge. 9780312659103. Translated from the Icelandic by Victoria Cribb. 328
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16486. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A mesmerizing international thriller that sweeps from 
modern Iceland to Nazi Germany. In 1945, a German bomber crash-lands in Iceland
during a blizzard. Puzzlingly, there are both German and American officers on 
board. One of the senior German officers claims that their best chance of survival is
to try to walk to the nearest farm. He sets off, a briefcase handcuffed to his wrist, 
only to disappear into the white vastness. Flash forward to the present. The U.S. 
Army is clandestinely trying to remove the wreck of an air plane from an Icelandic 
glacier. A young Icelander, Elias, inadvertently stumbles upon the excavation and 
then promptly disappears. Before he vanishes, though, he manages to contact his 
sister, Kristin. She embarks on a thrilling and perilous adventure, determined to 
discover the truth of her brother’s fate. Kristin must solve the riddle of Operation 
Napoleon, even if it means losing her own life. Arnaldur Indridason has proven 
himself to be a master of the mystery genre with his critically acclaimed Inspector 
Erlender series, which has sold more than 6 million copies. Now, world-class writing
and nonstop action meet in this spellbinding page-turner, which catapults Arnaldur 
Indridason to the top ranks of international thriller writers.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Outrage: An Inspector Erlendur Novel. New York. 2012. 
Minotaur/St Martin’s. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780312659110. Translated from the Icelandic by Anna Yates. 281 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Keith Hayes. Inventory # 18231. $12.495

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Arnaldur Indridason has proven himself to be a master of
the mystery genre with his critically acclaimed Inspector Erlendur series, which has 
sold more than 7 million copies worldwide. Now, in Outrage, this superlative crime 
writer author has written his best book to date, with exceptional prose, heart 
pounding suspense, and a mystery that is not solved until the last page. Haunted by
personal demons, Detective Erlendur decides to take a short leave of absence, 
putting a female detective, Elínborg, in charge while he is gone. When a troubling 
case lands on Elínborg’s desk, she’s quickly thrust into a violent and volatile 
situation with extremely high stakes. Soon, her investigation uncovers a twisted tale
of double lives that may be connected to the unsolved disappearance of a young 
girl. The clock is ticking to solve the case before a serial rapist strikes again. 
Reviewers everywhere rave about Indridason’s smart and fast-paced Reykjavík 
thrillers, which exemplify the very best in international crime fiction. Perfect for the 
many devoted fans of this series as well as for the reader who’s never visited 
Iceland through Indridason’s books, OUTRAGE will lead you down a trail of hidden 
violence, psychological brutality, and wrongs that may never fully be righted.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the CWA Gold Dagger Award for best crime 
novel of the year. (The film of Jar City, now available on DVD, was Iceland’s entry 
for the 2008 Academy Award for Best Foreign Film.) Indridason lives in Iceland.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Silence of the Grave. New York. 2006. St Martin's/Minotaur. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312340710. Translated from the 
Icelandic by Bernard Scudder. 280 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph of birds 
and sky by Eugene Kuo. Inventory # 32220. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Downtrodden Detective Erlendur and his team must once
again investigate Reykjavik’s hidden past to unravel a case of human nastiness. 
Construction work in an expanding Reykjavik uncovers a shallow grave. Years 
before, this part of the city was all open hills, and Erlendur and his team hope this is
a typical Icelandic missing person scenario; perhaps someone once lost in the snow,
who has lain peacefully buried for decades. But things are never that simple. While
Erlendur struggles to hold together the crumbling fragments of his own family, his 
case unearths many other tales of family pain. The hills have more than one tragic 
story to tell: tales of failed relationships and heartbreak; of anger, domestic violence
and fear; of family loyalty and family shame. Few people are still alive who can tell 
the story, but even secrets taken to the grave cannot remain hidden forever. Alive 
with tension and atmosphere, and disturbingly real, this is an outstanding 
continuation of the Reykjavik Murder Mysteries.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Silence of The Grave. New York. 2006. St Martin's/Minotaur. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark on Bottom Edge. 
0312340710. Translated from the Icelandic by Bernard Scudder. 280 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photograph of birds and sky by Eugene Kuo. Inventory # 41611. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Downtrodden Detective Erlendur and his team must once
again investigate Reykjavik’s hidden past to unravel a case of human nastiness. 
Construction work in an expanding Reykjavik uncovers a shallow grave. Years 
before, this part of the city was all open hills, and Erlendur and his team hope this is
a typical Icelandic missing person scenario; perhaps someone once lost in the snow,
who has lain peacefully buried for decades. But things are never that simple. While
Erlendur struggles to hold together the crumbling fragments of his own family, his 
case unearths many other tales of family pain. The hills have more than one tragic 
story to tell: tales of failed relationships and heartbreak; of anger, domestic violence
and fear; of family loyalty and family shame. Few people are still alive who can tell 
the story, but even secrets taken to the grave cannot remain hidden forever. Alive 
with tension and atmosphere, and disturbingly real, this is an outstanding 
continuation of the Reykjavik Murder Mysteries.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. The Draining Lake. New York. 2008. St. Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312358730. Translated from the 
Icelandic by Bernard Scudder. 320 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by David 
Baldeosingh Rotstein. Inventory # 3740. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the wake of an earthquake, the water level of an 
Icelandic lake drops suddenly, revealing the skeleton of a man half-buried in its 
sandy bed. It is clear immediately that it has been there for many years. There is a 
large hole in the skull. Yet more mysteriously, a heavy communication device is 
attached to it, possibly some sort of radio transmitter, bearing inscriptions in 
Russian. The police are called in and Erlendur, Elinborg and Sigurdur Oli begin their
investigation, which gradually leads them back to the time of the Cold War when 
bright, left-wing students would be sent from Iceland to study in the ' heavenly State '
of Communist East Germany. The Draining Lake is another masterfully written 
Indridason mystery about passions and shattered dreams, the fate of the missing 
and the grief of those left behind.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Indridason, Arnaldur. The Shadow District: A Thriller. New York. 2017. Minotaur 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781250124029. Translated
from the Icelandic by Victoria Cribb. 341 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 43374. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A deeply compassionate story of old crimes and their 
consequences, The Shadow District is the first in a thrilling new series by 
internationally bestselling author Arnaldur Indridason. THE PAST: In wartime 
Reykjavik, Iceland, a young woman is found strangled in 'the shadow district', a 
rough and dangerous area of the city. An Icelandic detective and a member of the 
American military police are on the trail of a brutal killer. THE PRESENT: A 90-year-
old man is discovered dead on his bed, smothered with his own pillow. Konrad, a 
former detective now bored with retirement, finds newspaper cuttings reporting the
WWII shadow district murder in the dead man’s home. It’s a crime that Konrad 
remembers, having grown up in the same neighborhood. A MISSING LINK: Why, 
after all this time, would an old crime resurface? Did the police arrest the wrong 
man? Will Konrad's link to the past help him solve the case and finally lay the ghosts
of WWII Reykjavik to rest?

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.keywords
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Indridason, Arnaldur. Voices. New York. 2007. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780312358716. Translated from the Icelandic by
Bernard Scudder. 313 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by David Baldeosingh 
Rotstein. Inventory # 33912. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘A commanding new voice. .puts Iceland on the map as a
major destination for enthusiasts of Nordic crime fiction.’ - Marilyn Stasio, The New
York Times Book Review on Silence of the Grave. ARNALDUR INDRIDASON took 
the international crime fiction scene by storm after winning England's CWA Gold 
Dagger Award for Silence of the Grave. Now, with the highly anticipated Voices, this
world-clan sensation treats American readers to another extraordinary Inspector 
Erlendur Sveinsson thriller. The Christmas rush is at its peak in a grand Reykjavik 
hotel when Inspector Erlendur Sveinsson is called in to investigate a murder. The 
hotel Santa has been stabbed, and Erlendur and his detective colleagues have no 
shortage of suspects between hotel staff and the international travelers staying for 
the holidays. But then a shocking secret surfaces. As Christmas Day approaches, 
Erlendur must deal with his difficult daughter, pursue a possible romantic interest, 
and untangle, a long-buried web of malice and greed to find the murderer. One of 
Indridason's most accomplished works to date, Voices is sure to win him a multitude
of new American suspense fans.

Arnaldur Indridason was born in 1961. He worked at an Icelandic newspaper, first as
a journalist and then for many years as a film reviewer. He won the Glass Key 
Award for Best Nordic Crime Novel for both Jar City and Silence of the Grave, and in
2005 Silence of the Grave also won the Golden Dagger Award. Indriaason lives in 
Reykjavik, Iceland; he and J.K. Rowling are the only authors to simultaneously hold 
the top three spots on the Icelandic bestseller list.
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Innes, Michael. The Case of the Journeying Boy. New York. 1950. Pocket Books. 
1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 374 pages. 
paperback. 741. Inventory # 37154. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WARNING: To HUMPHREY PAXTON, the journeying 
boy - RUN with all your strength. RUN from the boy who looks just like you. RUN 
from the danger that threatens your famous father and his scientific genius. RUN 
from the strange hands ready to snatch you away. RUN, RUN, RUN from DEATH 
stalking you at every railroad station, every pier, every crossroad!

Professor John Innes Mackintosh Stewart (30 September 1906 – 12 November 
1994) was a Scottish novelist and academic. He is equally well known for the works
of literary criticism and contemporary novels published under his real name and for 
the crime fiction published under the pseudonym of Michael Innes.
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Jackson, Jon A. La Donna Detroit: A Detective Sergeant Mulheisen Mystery. New 
York. 2000. Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0871138107. 284 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by David
High. Inventory # 28634. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Newark Star-Ledger has written that Jon A. Jackson
is ‘full of surprises. worth reading, keeping, and rereading.’ In a starred review, 
Publishers Weekly called the Mulheisen books ‘one of the wildest and wittiest crime
series going’ and La Donna Detroit ‘a vastly enjoyable caper.’ It opens as mob boss
Humphrey DiEbola has tracked femme fatale Helen Sedlacek to Montana, where 
she fled after killing Humphrey’s predecessor and running off with millions in Mafia 
cash. Unexpectedly, rather than take vengeance, he offers her redemption. 
Humphrey has also set about drastically downsizing old hands, even turning over his
illegal cigar factory to Helen to make some legitimate, Cuban-quality cigars. Is he 
grooming her to become La Donna Detroit? When a quiet poker party in Humphrey’s
basement leaves all hands dead, Mulheisen smells a rat--and he’s not the only one.
Wry and note-perfect, LA DONNA DETROIT brings Mulheisen up close to the mob’s
most intimate face and confirms Jon A. Jackson’s stature as a master.

Jon A. Jackson (born November 5, 1938) grew up in northern Michigan and now 
lives in the Montana Rockies. He is a devoted jazz fan, an avid angler and a 
carpenter. His Mulheisen novels have been translated into half a dozen European 
languages.

keywords

Mystery America 
Detroit

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

0871137089.jpg

image

author pic filename

Jackson, Jon A.jpg

author picture

listing

Jackson, Jon A. Man With An Ax: A Detective Setgeant Mulheisen Mystery. New 
York. 1998. Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0871137089. 234 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25083. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's springtime in Detroit and Detective Sergeant 'Fang' 
Mulheisen has settled in for a period of repose - he thinks. But when a young kid 
arrives with an E-mail cartoon message addressed to Mulheisen depicting a murder
and an alluring young historian suddenly wants to know all about Grootka, 
Mulheisen begins a scavenger hunt to uncover the notebooks Grootka left behind. It
turns out that Grootka knew a lot more than he ever told Mulheisen, or anyone. Such
as what happened to Jimmy Hoffa one lonely weekend in an isolated African-
American resort town on the Great Lakes, and the advice Grootka gave him: 'When
push comes to shove, kick is better.' Mulheisen soon discovers that neither the 
young historian nor modern jazz's rising star is what he seems.

Jon A. Jackson (born November 5, 1938) grew up in northern Michigan and now 
lives in the Montana Rockies. He is a devoted jazz fan, an avid angler and a 
carpenter. His Mulheisen novels have been translated into half a dozen European 
languages.
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Jackson, Jon A. Man With An Ax: A Detective Setgeant Mulheisen Mystery. New 
York. 1998. Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0871137089. 234 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 25084. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's springtime in Detroit and Detective Sergeant 'Fang' 
Mulheisen has settled in for a period of repose - he thinks. But when a young kid 
arrives with an E-mail cartoon message addressed to Mulheisen depicting a murder
and an alluring young historian suddenly wants to know all about Grootka, 
Mulheisen begins a scavenger hunt to uncover the notebooks Grootka left behind. It
turns out that Grootka knew a lot more than he ever told Mulheisen, or anyone. Such
as what happened to Jimmy Hoffa one lonely weekend in an isolated African-
American resort town on the Great Lakes, and the advice Grootka gave him: 'When
push comes to shove, kick is better.' Mulheisen soon discovers that neither the 
young historian nor modern jazz's rising star is what he seems.

Jon A. Jackson (born November 5, 1938) grew up in northern Michigan and now 
lives in the Montana Rockies. He is a devoted jazz fan, an avid angler and a 
carpenter. His Mulheisen novels have been translated into half a dozen European 
languages.
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Jackson, Jon A. The Blind Pig. Missoula. 1988. Dennis McMillan Publications. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 0939767074. 228 pages. paperback. Cover:
S. Clay Wilson. Inventory # 31745. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Blind Pig opens as a cop kills an armed intruder and
two hit men shoot a jukebox. It would seem an open-and-shut case, but the 
deceased turns out to have been a hit man for the mob, and Mul finds himself smack
in the middle of a gun-running plot. Meanwhile, a 'delicious kumquat' of a woman is
using her own brand of ammo on Mulheisen in the after-hours world of Detroit jazz,
and Mulheisen has figured out that the shootings revolve around a young man who'd
struck it rich in trucking--and then everything explodes when someone pulls off a 
million-dollar heist. The take? Sleek, beautiful guns--enough to start a war. Guns. 
Everyone has one. The good guys. The bad guys. The guys in between. Mulheisen
can't see the fascination, but he's made a career of cleaning up the messes. Now 
he's on a case that began when a cop shot a prowler, two hit men shot a jukebox, 
and a 'delicious kumquat' of a woman used her own brand of ammo on Mulheisen in
the after-hours world of blind pigs and jazz joints.

Jon A. Jackson (born November 5, 1938) grew up in northern Michigan and now 
lives in the Montana Rockies. He is a devoted jazz fan, an avid angler and a 
carpenter. His Mulheisen novels have been translated into half a dozen European 
languages.
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Jackson, Jon A. The Diehard. New York. 1977. Random House. 1st American 
Edition. Small Tear Mark On Rear Bottom Boards Near the Spine, Otherwise Very 
Good.No Dustjacket. 0394410300. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28200. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE DIEHARD begins in Indian Village, an exclusive 
enclave in Mulheisen’s crumbling Detroit precinct, when a gorgeous young heiress is
shot and stabbed, apparently during a robbery, and expires on a neighbor’s 
doorstep. Her husband was the only executive of Fidelity Trust Insurance to escape
blame for an embezzlement scandal worth some $20 million. But what is the 
connection, where is the money, and who is the suntanned stranger who is tracking
down the same leads, one step ahead of Mulheisen?

Jon A. Jackson (born November 5, 1938) grew up in northern Michigan and now 
lives in the Montana Rockies. He is a devoted jazz fan, an avid angler and a 
carpenter. His Mulheisen novels have been translated into half a dozen European 
languages.
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Jacobson, Alan. The Hunted. New York. 2001. Pocket Books. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671026801. 404 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the 
Author. Cover design by Lisa Litwack. Inventory # 28803. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How well do you really know the person you love? How 
far would you go to find out? If there was one person in the world Dr. Lauren 
Chambers was sure she could rely on, it was her beloved husband, Michael. 
Recovering from an agoraphobic depression and prone to episodes of blinding 
anxiety, Lauren is a gifted psychologist for whom her husband’s love and support 
mean everything. So when Michael suddenly and mysteriously vanishes, Lauren 
once again finds herself balancing on a knife’s edge, haunted more than ever by an
all-too-familiar paranoia. Is there more to it than paranoia, though? Private 
investigator Nick Bradley believes so. As the pair takes off on a cross-country 
journey in search of answers—a search that yields a series of unsettling truths about
the husband Lauren believed she knew so well—bestselling author Alan Jacobson 
sets into motion a page-turning tale of concealed identities, an assassin’s vendetta,
and murderous revenge. Once again proving his mastery of the shocking twist and 
the ingenious turn, Jacobson leads readers on an exhilarating road thriller built for 
hairpin turns and unexpected detours as Lauren heads for a face-off with the most 
dangerous secret of all: the truth.

Alan Jacobson is an American author of mystery, suspense, thriller and action 
novels. Among his works are the FBI profiler Karen Vail series and the OPSIG Team
Black series, as well as stand alone books and short stories.keywords
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James, Russell. Payback. Woodstock. 1993. Foul Play Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. Small Remainder Dot On Top Edge. 0881502677. 218 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25081. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A fast, violent drama of a man's attempt to rise above his
surroundings--in this case the squalor and hopelessness of Deptford, a London 
suburb tourists never see. It introduces to American readers a distinctive new voice 
in British crime fiction. Floyd Carter returns to London for the funeral of his brother.
Was Albie's death an accident or did somebody kill him? Discovering the truth isn't 
easy. A gang leader demands Floyd cough up the ten grand he claims Albie owed; 
another wants Floyd to join his network of drug pushers. Only Floyd's childhood 
friend, Suzie, provides a haven. Even then, her daughter is developing some 
dangerous habits. Plunged into a world of drugs and violence, Floyd grapples with 
the facts surrounding Albie's death as bodies start to pile up. Black humor underpins
the action of this fast-moving, hard-hitting thriller. Russell James ‘writes a muscular,
undecorated prose’ (Sunday Times) which perfectly captures London's criminal 
underworld. A typically tough and thoroughly compelling read from the author of ten
novels, including SLAUGHTER MUSIC and NO ONE GETS HURT. ‘A first-class 
story of London gangland, told with a considerable amount of panache’- Philip Kerr.

RUSSELL JAMES followed up seven years of military education with a succession 
of diverse jobs, including dawn shift on a Mediterranean radio station and backstage
work at the Old Vic. He subsequently founded his own business consultancy, 
handling special projects in consumer and charity marketing. He is the author of 
three earlier crime novels, including PAYBACK, and has been called by one critic, 
writing in The Face, ‘an unholy cross between Len Deighton and the great American
noir novelist David Goodis.’ Mr. James is married with two children, and lives in 
Gloucestershire, England.
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James, Russell. Slaughter Music. Woodstock. 1995. Foul Play Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0881503339. 285 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Bob Korn. Inventory # 25067. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tim Hawk is a young man starting out in his chosen 
profession. He plans his moves well in advance, then rehearses them with cool 
detachment. His emotions, normally reserved for baroque music (Handel is his god),
are closely held in reserve. His one clear goal is to become indispensable to his 
employer, powerful London mobster Al Kazan. Kazan has just returned proudly 
abroad with a young Ukrainian bride, Irena: beautiful, naive, and entirely vulnerable.
When Hawk proves his mettle by presenting his mentor with the corpse of rival 
gangster Clive Darren at the wedding feast, Kazan appoints him to organize the care
and protection of the impressionable Irena, his prize possession. Seemingly 
overlooked is the fact that Kazan’s hit man and surrogate son is the same age as his
new bride, which is nearly half his own. As Hawk begins to rise within Kazan’s 
empire, signs of internal instability begin to appear. Kazan’s hold on a key 
development project, the Limehouse Piazza, is undermined when a crooked 
surveyor is won over by a rival gang. As threats multiply and violence escalates, 
Kazan is abandoned by his men to finally stand alone, with only Hawk and Irena to 
call upon as a full-scale mob war breaks out around him. SLAUGHTER MUSIC 
builds swiftly and with operatic intensity toward a wild and deadly climax as the sky 
erupts with fireworks on Guy Fawkes Night. Both a suspenseful tale of betrayal and
a moving study of the fragility of loyalty, it more than meets expectations aroused by
Russell James’s critically acclaimed PAYBACK and further demonstrates the 
author’s total mastery of the hard-edged urban crime novel.

RUSSELL JAMES followed up seven years of military education with a succession 
of diverse jobs, including dawn shift on a Mediterranean radio station and backstage
work at the Old Vic. He subsequently founded his own business consultancy, 
handling special projects in consumer and charity marketing. He is the author of 
three earlier crime novels, including PAYBACK.
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Janes, J. Robert. Mannequin: A Jean-Louis St-Cyr & Hermann Kohler Investigation.
New York. 1994. Soho Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1569471290. 258 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Cheryl L. Cipriani. Inventory #
26103. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A St-Cyr and Kohler investigation set in Occupied Paris 
during World War II. St-Cyr of the Sûreté and Kohler of the Gestapo are ordered to 
investigate a bank robbery, but they would prefer to look for a missing neighbor, 
Joanne LaBelle. She responded to an advertisement seeking a beautiful girl 
between the ages of 18 and 22, with long hair and brown eyes, to be a model l-- 
mannequin. Now Joanne has vanished. The robbery of the Crédit Lyonnais and the
case of the missing girl begin to dovetail. Was Joanne kidnapped because she 
witnessed the theft? Or is there something even more sinister involved? 
Photographs scattered in the attic of an empty house overlooking the Palais Royal 
gardens show many girls similar to Joanne, naked, tortured, murdered. And do 
these crimes relate to Hermann Göring’s imminent auction of looted art at the Jeu de
Paume? Or to a mutilated World War I veteran who once lived in the abandoned 
house and who was rejected and betrayed by his fiancée, a beautiful brown-eyed 
model?

Joseph Robert Janes (born May 23, 1935) is a Canadian author born in Toronto. A
mining engineer by profession, he taught geology, geography and high school 
mathematics and later geology at Brock University until he dedicated himself to 
writing full-time in 1970. Janes has published 17 adult novels, five mystery novels for
young adults, and textbooks on geology. His series of mysteries set in Occupied 
France during World War II, and featuring Chief Inspector Jean-Louis St-Cyr of the 
Sûreté and Hermann Kohler of the Gestapo, are his most popular works and have 
been critically acclaimed by The Wall Street Journal, amongst others, for their 
historical accuracy. The U.S.-based Western Society for French History used his 
writings as a study of the convergence of fiction with history.
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Japrisot, Sebastien. Trap For Cinderella. New York. 1965. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket
Books Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the French by
Helen Weaver. Winner of Le Grand Prix de la Litterature Policiere. 157 pages. 
paperback. 50145. Inventory # 29661. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Was she the murderer or the murdered? At a French 
resort, two young girls share a house on the beach. When fire guts the house, only 
one of them survives. Either of them might have said this: ‘I am twenty years old. I 
am about to tell a story. It is a story of murder. I am the murderer. I am the victim. I 
am the witness. I am the inquisitor. I am all of these. But who am I?’

Sébastien Japrisot (4 July 1931 – 4 March 2003) was a French author, screenwriter
and film director, born in Marseille. His pseudonym was an anagram of Jean-
Baptiste Rossi, his real name. Japrisot has been nicknamed 'the Graham Greene of
France'. Famous in the Francophony, he is little known in the English-speaking 
world, though a number of his novels have been translated into English and have 
been made into films.
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Jessup, Richard. The Deadly Duo. New York. 1959. Dell Publishing Company. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 159 pages. paperback. A194. Inventory # 37156. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They were sister: one was as bad as the other was good
- and the combination was murder.

Richard Jessup (January 2, 1925 in Savannah, Georgia - October 22, 1982 in 
Nokomis, Florida) was a prolific American author and screenwriter. He also wrote 
under the name of Richard Telfair. Jessup was raised by his mother, Annie Jessup,
until at the age of 16, he join the United States Merchant Marine. He was a 
merchant seaman and junior officer for 11 years during which time he said he read a
book every day. He learned to be a writer by copying War and Peace on a typewriter
whilst afloat, corrected all the errors, then threw the work over the side. His first 
published novel was The Cunning and the Haunted published in 1954 based on his
experiences in orphanages. In the same year, Jessup wrote a teleplay for Tom 
Corbett, Space Cadet. The novel was filmed as The Young Don't Cry in 1957 with 
Jessup writing the screenplay for the film with Sal Mineo as the lead. He began 
writing Westerns in 1957 with Cheyenne Saturday and finishing with Chuka where 
he wrote the screenplay for the film of the same name for actor and producer Rod 
Taylor. Jessup wrote a series of five Westerns featuring Wyoming Jones under the 
name Richard Telfair. With his Western series ending, in the same year he wrote 
again as Telfair for a series of spy novels featuring Montgomery Nash. He used the
name Telfair for an original novel based on the TV series Danger Man (the half-hour
precursor to 'Secret Agent', as it was known in the US) called Target for Tonight in 
1962. Inspired by The Hustler, Jessup wrote a novel of poker playing called The 
Cincinnati Kid that was filmed with Steve McQueen. Another of his novels, The 
Deadly Duo, was also filmed. In 1969, he wrote Sailor based on his experiences as
a merchant seaman. Otto Preminger bought the rights to his novel Foxway for 
filming, but the movie was never made. His final work was Threat published in 1981.
He died of cancer in 1982.
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Joe, Yolanda (writing as Ardella Garland). Hit Time: A Mystery. New York. 2002. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684873761. 223
pages. hardcover. Cover art by Sergio Barradat. Inventory # 32118. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Daredevil TV reporter Georgia Barnett returns in another
witty, wild, and heart-stopping mystery by Ardella Garland -- pen name of bestselling
novelist Yolanda Joe. Georgia Barnett’s live broadcast during an outdoor charity 
event isn’t the only thing making news. Her report is interrupted by a grim discovery:
floating in Lake Michigan is the body of Fab Weaver, head of Hit Time Records, one
of the most renowned and cutthroat companies on Chicago’s Record Row. When 
suspicion falls on Jimmy Flamingo, a close family friend and down-on-his-luck blues
guitarist, Georgia and her twin sister Peaches, nightclub owner and blues singer 
extraordinaire, quickly get on the case. While hunting for evidence that will clear 
Jimmy, Georgia, Peaches, and Georgia’s handsome love interest, Detective Doug 
Eckart, uncover a history of incredible artistry and devastating exploitation in the 
Chicago music business. Their investigation transports them into a bygone era, 
when Chicago was the hub of the African-American music scene and Record Row 
was even more prominent than Motown, giving the world such legends as Etta 
James and Curtis Mayfield. But while their songs ruled the airwaves and sold 
millions, many R&B artists of that era -- including Flamingo -- never made millions. 
As Georgia continues her search for the truth, the legacy of this inequity becomes 
shockingly apparent. Clever, fast-paced, and endlessly absorbing, HIT TIME is a 
roller-coaster ride of a mystery and an eye-opening look at a controversial slice of 
America’s musical past.

A graduate of Yale and the Columbia School of Journalism, Yolanda Joe works in 
the newsroom at CBS in Chicago. Her first novel, Falling Leaves of Ivy, hit the 
Blackboard bestseller list in 1992.
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Johnson, Diane. Dashiell Hammett: A Life. New York. 1983. Random House. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394505018. 345 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Richard Adelson. Inventory # 4892. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the definitive biography of one of America’s most 
important, most fascinating and enigmatic twentieth-century writers. It is the first and
only book on Hammett written with the full cooperation of his longtime friend Lillian 
Hellman, Hammett’s late wife Josephine and his daughters. It is based on a great 
deal of material that has never been available before, including many Hammett 
letters and Ms. Hellman’s recollections. A surprising and deeply moving portrait of 
Hammett emerges from this biography. Dashiell Hammett’s great original 
contribution to American literature was the creation of the hard-boiled detective - the
Continental Op and Sam Spade. Diane Johnson traces the origins of these 
characters in Hammett’s own experience as A Pinkerton agent in the West and 
shows how his vision of the world was shaped by this lonely, hard and often amoral
existence. After serving in the army in World War I and contracting tuberculosis, 
Hammett married and moved to San Francisco. In the 1920s and early thirties he 
finished, in a prodigious burst of creativity, the works that made him rich and 
famous: RED HARVEST, THE DAIN CURSE, THE MALTESE FALCON and THE 
GLASS KEY. After writing THE THIN MAN in 1934 he never finished another novel.
In 1930 he met Lillian Hellman, who remained his lifelong companion and supporter
and on whom the character of Nora in THE THIN MAN is based. During World War 
II he volunteered immediately and served in the Aleutians although he was already 
in his mid-forties. In 1951 Hammett went to prison because he refused to answer the
questions of the court during a communist witch-hunt. After he was released, he 
continued his work for causes he believed in. When he died in 1961, he was still 
working on his unfinished novel, TULIP, and trying, like one of his fictional heroes, to
live as an honest man in a corrupt world.

Diane Johnson (born April 28, 1934) is an American-born novelist and essayist 
whose satirical novels often feature American heroines living abroad in 
contemporary France.
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Johnson, E. Richard. Blind Man's Bluff. New York. 1987. St Martin's Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/Some Tears. 0312009992. 168 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28165. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Walter Sullivan lost his eyesight in Vietnam; after that, he
didn't have many legitimate prospects in life. He did, however, know the location of a
multimillion-dollar stash of pure Chinese heroine that could put him on easy street if
only he had the means to extract it from its hiding place and put it on the market. 
Unfortunately for Sullivan, others know about the stash, and they're willing to kill for 
it. That's the end of the line for Sullivan and the entrance cue for Tony Lonto, a 
middle-aged, but still tough, homicide detective, who almost ended up as a hood 
himself before deciding that being a cop was easier than being chased by one. The
author, an inmate at Stillwater Prison in Minnesota, won the 1968 Edgar Award for 
his last novel, SILVER STREET, receiving it in his cell.

Emil Richard Johnson (born 1938 in Prentice, Wisconsin ; died December 1997 ) 
was an American writer of crime fiction. When Johnson left the army in 1960, he had
trouble integrating into civilian life. With no fixed abode, he entered into a life of 
crime. In 1962 during a robbery in Minnesota Johnson shot a security guard. He 
already had two convictions and as a result was sentenced to forty years in prison at
the State Prison of Stillwater in Minnesota. In prison, Johnson began writing out of 
boredom. His debut novel, Death on Silver Street ( Silver Street ), proved to be his 
literary breakthrough. Audiences and critics alike were enthusiastic, and the novel 
won an Edgar from the Mystery Writers of America in 1969.keywords
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Johnson, E. Richard. Cage Five Is Going To Break. New York. 1970. Harper & Row.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 149 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo
by Vince Alosa. Inventory # 25158. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - His name was Stacy Tate, and he’d left a string at forty 
robberies around the country and had been convicted on only four of them, which 
had been enough to put him in Murphy Farm. Stacy was a solid-looking man, as 
hard and as tough as any man the steel-mill slums of Pittsburgh had ever put on the
pistol circuit. He had the fight-scarred hands and snake-quick temper to prove it, and
he’d had to prove it a few times during his first year at Murphy. That, plus his ability 
to keep his guts intact, had made him cage boss. A Yankee cage boss in a Southern
prison. A prison that hadn’t much going for it-cockroaches, bean fields, shotgun 
guards, and the ‘Smith & ‘Wesson Line.’ And Captain Hans Hartmann and his 
Hundred - who were as tough as Stacy or tougher. In spite at which, Stacy had 
made a Plan. a plan that would, he hoped, get him out at Murphy Farm. Him and his
five cell mates. He supposed that if everything worked right, absolutely right, all six 
of them might make it. But that was a pretty big ‘if’ to be tossing around. E. 
RICHARD JOHNSON, whose earlier novels have won him the respect of critics and
the growing interest of readers across the country (and overseas), has written a 
rough, exciting novel which pulls the reader into and along with it-and which might 
just shake up a few people and places in our Southern prison system. .

Emil Richard Johnson (born 1938 in Prentice, Wisconsin ; died December 1997 ) 
was an American writer of crime fiction.keywords
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Johnson, E. Richard. Cage Five Is Going To Break. New York. 1970. Harper & Row.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Faded Spine. 149
pages. hardcover. Jacket photo by Vince Alosa. Inventory # 4893. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - His name was Stacy Tate, and he’d left a string at forty 
robberies around the country and had been convicted on only four of them, which 
had been enough to put him in Murphy Farm. Stacy was a solid-looking man, as 
hard and as tough as any man the steel-mill slums of Pittsburgh had ever put on the
pistol circuit. He had the fight-scarred hands and snake-quick temper to prove it, and
he’d had to prove it a few times during his first year at Murphy. That, plus his ability 
to keep his guts intact, had made him cage boss. A Yankee cage boss in a Southern
prison. A prison that hadn’t much going for it-cockroaches, bean fields, shotgun 
guards, and the ‘Smith & ‘Wesson Line.’ And Captain Hans Hartmann and his 
Hundred - who were as tough as Stacy or tougher. In spite at which, Stacy had 
made a Plan. a plan that would, he hoped, get him out at Murphy Farm. Him and his
five cell mates. He supposed that if everything worked right, absolutely right, all six 
of them might make it. But that was a pretty big ‘if’ to be tossing around. E. 
RICHARD JOHNSON, whose earlier novels have won him the respect of critics and
the growing interest of readers across the country (and overseas), has written a 
rough, exciting novel which pulls the reader into and along with it-and which might 
just shake up a few people and places in our Southern prison system. .

Emil Richard Johnson (born 1938 in Prentice, Wisconsin ; died December 1997 ) 
was an American writer of crime fiction.keywords
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Johnson, E. Richard. Cage Five Is Going To Break (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New 
York. 1970. Harper & Row. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket with a Faded 
Spine. DUSTJACKET ONLY. Jacket photo by Vince Alosa. Inventory #  44303. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Johnson, E. Richard. The Judas. New York. 1971. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060122129. 177 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Peter McKenzie. Inventory # 22929. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They called him Judas. He killed people for a living. He 
was a gun for the Mafia, or the Mafiosi, or Costra Nostra,or the Brotherhood - call it
anything you like, it was an organization that found an internal assassin useful, and
Judas was useful. His real name was Jericho Jones, and Kansas City was his 
hometown. He’d been in prison. Now he had served his five-year term and he was 
just out free. And Candoli wanted to see him at once. If you read the newspapers 
you know that Candoli was the ‘reformed’ racket boss in Chicago, a man who got a 
lot of good publicity from the press by his acts of charity, a man who got a cut of 
every piece of crime profit squeezed from the city. But, lately - the word was around
- Candoli was slipping; there were internal family troubles. And Candoli was a sick 
man, Judas saw that at once, when they met in the old man’s Chicago apartment. 
Candoli offered Judas a job. ‘I want you on this job,’ he said, ‘because you’ve proved
you can be trusted and you work alone.’ Judas said, ‘Maybe I’m not ready to carry a
gun for you. Maybe I’m not going to carry one at all anymore, Right now I want to eat
a decent meal, sleep with a woman, and get drunk.’ But Candoli got his way. He 
usually did. Judas wound up in Kansas City, trying to find out about Johnny-
Candoli’s son and heir. It was a rough search-rough and deadly dangerous. There 
were a lot of people in Kansas City who didn’t want Judas to find out anything, not 
about Johnny, and not too much about Peggy Allen-who’d been the old man’s 
property before she attracted his son’s attention. Or about the other girls, and the 
men around them-dying men, deadly men, and dead men. E. RICHARD JOHNSON
has won himself a host of readers across the country and around the world. This 
powerful story should win him many more.

Emil Richard Johnson (born 1938 in Prentice, Wisconsin ; died December 1997 ) 
was an American writer of crime fiction.
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Johnson, Wayne. Don't Think Twice. New York. 1999. Harmony Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0609604600. 304 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 26765. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Deep in the magnificent landscape of northwest 
Minnesota, near the Chippewa reservation where he grew up, Paul Two Persons 
owns a resort lodge on fourteen thousand acres of pristine forests and lakes. 
Haunted by the death of his young son and his disintegrating relationship with his 
beautiful wife, Paul is on the verge of losing the land he loves due to an unpaid loan
to his childhood friend Al. When he is called on to identify Al's body at the morgue, 
he knows his troubles have just begun. Not only are shady developers eyeing his 
property with escalating delight, but his best friend is putting moves on his mourning
wife, and he's getting the dizzying sense that these occurrences are related to his 
son's death and Al's 'suicide.' It's not just the fire that damages half the lodge or the
potshots that somebody takes at him on a dark night; it's the left boot missing from 
Al's body and the Chippewa burial markings misplaced on his dead friend's flesh. 
These oddities lead Paul into a staggering game of deceit and murder even as his 
family and friends go to great lengths to save him. Wayne Johnson has crafted a 
complex novel propelled by the mysterious circumstances of a man's downfall and 
the pride and misfortunes of his people. This riveting literary thriller captures the soul
of a people and the beauty of their land, while calculating the price of true friendship
and the enduring power of love.

Wayne Johnson is the author of five critically-acclaimed novels: The Snake Game 
(Knopf), Don’t Think Twice (Crown/Harmony), Six Crooked Highways 
(Crown/Harmony), and The Devil You Know (Shaye Areheart Books). Under the 
pseudonym Albertine Strong, Johnson published Deluge (Crown/Harmony). 
Johnson grew up in the Twin Cities and studied microbiology at the University of 
Minnesota before discovering the pleasures of hang gliding near Bozeman, 
Montana, where he finished his undergraduate degrees in English and Philosophy.
A Teaching-Writing Fellow of the Iowa Writers’ Workshop and a former Wallace 
Stegner Fellow at Stanford, Johnson lives and skis in Utah, where he does 
emergency outdoor medical rescue for the Park City Ski Patrol. He is a long-time 
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Johnston, Paul. The House of Dust. London. 2001. New English Library. 1st British
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0340766131. 463 pages. paperback. 
Cover photograph by Stewart Larking. Inventory # 34636. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's April 2028. Youth gangs roam the streets of 
independent Edinburgh, forcing the ruling Council of City Guardians to seek advice.
Experts from the utopian university-state of New Oxford recommend a maximum 
security prison alongside the central tourist zone, but at the prison opening 
ceremony an Edinburgh guardian is shot. Quint gathers evidence linking New 
Oxford to the assassination. Sent there to close the case, he finds a ruthless 
administration beneath the glossy hi-tech veneer, and a conspiracy which leads from
New Oxford's mysterious heart to his home city.

Paul Johnston was born in Edinburgh, studied Greek at Oxford, and now divides his
time between the UK and a small Greek island. His highly-acclaimed Quintilian 
Dalrymple series won the John Creasey Memorial Dagger for best first crime novel.
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Johnston, William. Get Smart!. New York. 1965. Tempo Books/Grosset & Dunlap. 
1st Edition. Some Water-Staining Along Bottom Of The Last Few Pages,Otherwise
Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Paperback Original TV novelization about 
NBC television's hottest, most hilarious super-spy, MAxwell Smart, Agent 86 for 
CONTROL. 159 pages. paperback. T-103. 4803. Inventory # 31667. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Max Smart, that intrepid secret agent for Control, 
gets assigned to the Computer Caper, it’s the start of a laugh-out-loud adventure 
through a confusing labyrinth of international spies, UN delegates, Greenwich 
Village coffee house denizens, and a couple of beautiful girls who don’t do much to
help him but do liven up the nutty goings-on. How Max foils the diabolical plot 
against the Free World makes a zany tale that no self-respecting spy lover can 
afford to miss.

William Johnston (who also wrote undeer the pseudonyms Susan Claudia, Willa 
Jay, Heather Sinclair, Ed Garth, Alex Steele, and William Howard) joined the Navy in
1942 and served in the Pacific. He worked as a disc jockey, advertising executive, 
magazine editor, and PR man before his writing career took off in 1960 with The 
Marriage Cage, a comic mystery that earned him a Best First Novel Edgar Award 
nomination from the Mystery Writers of America. He followed that book with a slew 
of pulp titles for Monarch Books, ranging from light comedy (The Power of Positive 
Loving) to medical romance (the Doctor Starr trilogy) to soft-core erotica (Save Her 
for Loving, Teen Age Tramp, Girls on the Wing). Johnston’s medical novels 
dovetailed with his first tie-in assignments -- original novels based on the TV series
The Nurses, Doctor Kildare and Ben Casey.
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Jones, Stan. White Sky, Black Ice: A Nathan Active Mystery. New York. 1999. Soho
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569471525. 264 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 26632. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An Alaskan State trooper must satisfy both Eskimo and 
'white man's' justice. Trooper Nathan Active, child of a fifteen-year-old unmarried 
Inupiat Eskimo girl, was given up for adoption and raised in Anchorage, where he 
graduated from the university. Now that he has been posted to his remote birth 
village, Chukchi, he longs to return to civilization. Before that happens, he is 
confronted with atypical suicides. Eskimos are notoriously at risk for self-slaughter, 
but never has one man after another shot himself in the Adam's apple. Can a 
shaman's curse really be at work? Lucy Generous is a beautiful villager who is 
enlivening Nathan's tour of duty. Nathan's mother tells him to beware; she wants him
to find a girl who went to college and has a good job. But with Lucy's help, the 
nalauqmiiyaak (almost white) state trooper begins to understand his Eskimo 
heritage, which provides him with the solution to the crimes that he is confronted 
with. This is the first in a series of Nathan Active mysteries.

Stan Jones (born 1947) is an American writer of mystery and science fiction novels,
and is co-author of a non-fiction oral history book. Jones was born in Anchorage, 
Alaska, where he lives today. All of his books to date are set in Alaska.
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Judd, Harrison. Shadow of a Doubt?. New York. 1961. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 191 pages. paperback. s1124. Inventory # 37157. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - You saw the killer's chilling smile. You saw his mutilated
victim. Only your word could send him to the gas chamber. But are you sure he is 
guilty, beyond a SHADOW OF A DOUBT? THE WITNESS – Harold Griffith was a 
middle-aged high school teacher. He lived with his daughter, had been a 
respectable widower for many years – yet his own student would go before a jury 
and say he was a degenerate. THE COP – He believed the witness’ testimony: that
a respected banker named Neil Morrison had lured a little girl into an empty house, 
raped her and murdered her – believed Morrison was not too decent or too sane to 
commit such a crime. THE GIRL – She was Grace Griffith, young, beautiful, and she
was falling for the cop. She was torn with doubt. Had her father seen the actual 
killer? Because the accused man was her own boss.
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Kabal, A. M. (Pseudonym of H. S. Bhabra). The Adversary. New York. 1987. Walker
& Company. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802709524. 224 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 8441. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Charles Winterton is a brash and intrepid, though broke,
archaeologist. His twin appetites for fame and fortune grow prodigiously when he 
unexpectedly makes the discovery of a lifetime, indeed a millennia, certain to 
establish his name and blow the lid off two thousand years of religious history. 
Winterton has found the last will and testament of the architect of the early Christian
church, the founder of the apostolic line leading to the papacy, and the locator of the
young movement in the heart of the Roman Empire: none other than Saint Peter, 
long presumed buried in Vatican City. Compounding the enormity of the find, the 
words on the weathered scroll (which was not even excavated, but found nestled 
among the holy books of a Coptic monastery in the Egyptian desert) promise to turn
Roman Christianity on its head, validating the Coptic faith (ironically labeled heretical
by Rome in the seventh century), and showing Africa to have been the intended seat
and source of the early Christian movement. Before he can ‘go public’ with his 
treasure, Winterton must first have the document authenticated by scholars other 
than himself. For this he needs money, to buy the silence of the scientists working 
on the artifact. Winterton’s penniless state brings him to the door of David Medina, a
secretive millionaire, whose price for his unseen influence and capital is simple: 
ownership of the will after its contents are made public. Having no option, though 
secretly hoping to retain his hold on the precious parchment, Charles agrees to the 
pact. His agreement is doubtless influenced by the presence of Medina’s 
companion, the beautiful woman Carfax, whose every glance suggests pleasures 
more inviting than he can resist. Is she lover, bodyguard, or traitor to Medina? Which
will she be for Winterton? He can’t be sure, but is determined to find out.

Hargurchet Singh Bhabra (June 7, 1955 - June 1, 2000) was a British Asian writer 
and broadcaster who settled in Canada. On 1 June 2000, a week before his 45th 
birthday, he killed himself by jumping off the Prince Edward Viaduct on Toronto's 
Bloor Street. Alas, none around him knew of his debilitating writer's block.
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Kakonis, Tom. Criss Cross. New York. 1990. St Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0312037287. 323 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Punz
Wolff. Inventory # 23572. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the State of Michigan let Milo ‘Meat’ Pitts out of 
prison, they opened the door on a world of trouble. Eight years locked in a center of
higher criminal learning has given Meat the outline of a plan to deplete the city of 
Grand Rapids by $300,000 in armored-car receipts, in just twenty minutes of 
violence and daring. It’s the score of a lifetime, an urgent help-wanted situation, and
Meat’s former cellmate, Ducky, signs on with a devotedness that almost makes up 
for his shaky reliability. Meat also lets in a veteran planner to work out the 
complicated logistics and assemble the paperwork for an international escape. But 
this addition—the gentlemanly ‘Doc’ Kasperson, who knows how to quarterback an
armed robbery but is a con man to his very bones—starts the possibilities of double
and triple crosses silently multiplying in everyone’s mind. What they need is an 
inside man, and Meat forces his sexually irresistible ex-wife, Starla Hudek, to find 
one. Her catch, and just possibly her savior, is one Mitchell Morse, a former Detroit 
cop with a lot of history, now working security for the chain of stores the group plans
to hit on Christmas Eve. As time grows short, as Morse raises the stakes to nearly 
$3 million, as Ducky’s bungled try for walking-around money puts them on 4ie most-
wanted list, as Kasperson readies his ultimate con, and with Meat and Morse 
planning to cancel each other out at the crime scene, each man counting on Starla 
to help him do it, the crisscrossing loyalties erupt into a falling-out among thieves like
nothing you’ve ever read.

Tom Kakonis was born in California, squarely at the onset of the Depression. He has
worked variously as a railroad section laborer, lifeguard, pool hall and beach idler, 
army officer, technical writer, and professor at several colleges in the Midwest. He 
published six crime novels before retiring for over a decade, then resumed fiction 
writing with the novel TREASURE COAST. Currently he makes his home in Grand 
Rapids, Michigan.
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Kakonis, Tom. Shadow Counter. New York. 1993. Dutton. 1st American Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0525936335. 325 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Jacket design by Jack Ribik. Inventory # 24856. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While in Las Vegas, gambler Timothy Waverly stumbles 
into his latest mystery as he runs into a basketball point-shaving scam and sees his
sister becoming involved with a psychopath, who wants to make a killing with the 
fixed games.

Tom Kakonis was born in California, squarely at the onset of the Depression. He has
worked variously as a railroad section laborer, lifeguard, pool hall and beach idler, 
army officer, technical writer, and professor at several colleges in the Midwest. He 
published six crime novels before retiring for over a decade, then resumed fiction 
writing with the novel TREASURE COAST. Currently he makes his home in Grand 
Rapids, Michigan.
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Kakonis, Tom. Shadow Counter. New York. 1993. Dutton. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0525936335. Remainder Mark On 
Bottom Edge. 325 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jack Ribik. Inventory # 
24038. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While in Las Vegas, gambler Timothy Waverly stumbles 
into his latest mystery as he runs into a basketball point-shaving scam and sees his
sister becoming involved with a psychopath, who wants to make a killing with the 
fixed games.

Tom Kakonis was born in California, squarely at the onset of the Depression. He has
worked variously as a railroad section laborer, lifeguard, pool hall and beach idler, 
army officer, technical writer, and professor at several colleges in the Midwest. He 
published six crime novels before retiring for over a decade, then resumed fiction 
writing with the novel TREASURE COAST. Currently he makes his home in Grand 
Rapids, Michigan.
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Kane, Frank. Crime of Their Life: A Johnny Liddell Thriller. New York. 1962. Dell 
Publishing Company. 1st Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers
With a Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 192 pages. paperback. 1557. 
Cover illustration by R. Lesser. Inventory # 37158. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The name's Liddell,' he told the blonde - 'cabin 321, and
don't bother to knock.' A ROUGH TRIP - Johnny Liddell was traveling with a fast 
crowd - the kind that kept the bars open twenty-four hours a day and played quick 
games of musical beds. Liddell joined the fun, but someone in the crowd was too 
fast for him - fast enough to almost get away with murder. A smashing new caper in
the fast-action career of America's toughest private eye.

Author Frank Kane (July 19, 1912, Brooklyn, New York City, NY - November 29, 
1968, Manhasset, NY) was born in Brooklyn in 1912, and spent his life in New York
working in a number of fields including corporate public relations, journalism, and 
radio and film, before devoting full-time to writing fiction. Mr. Kane is best known as
a prolific writer of many mystery crime books between the 1940s and 1960s. His 
best known books were the hard-boiled and racy Private Eye Johnny Liddell Mystery
Crime series. Kane died unexpectedly in 1968 at the young age of 56.
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Kane, Frank. Time To Prey: A Johnny Liddell Mystery. New York. 1960. Dell 
Publishing Company. 1st Dell Paperback Edition. The Remains Of A Sticker On The
Front Cover Partially Obscuring The Cover Art, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. B159. Cover painting by Harry Bennett. Inventory
# 37159. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An oriental doll gets shanghaied by murder as Liddell 
untangles a deadly smuggling racket. IT WASN’T HIS CASE. HIS GIRL. OR HIS 
PROBLEM. but Johnny Liddell had a personal interest in this little caper. He didn't 
ask to be the Feds' ‘receiver’ on a pass of inside info on the smuggling racket, but he
was. He didn't ask to have a couple of hoods beat the living daylights out of him to 
get the info back, but they did. As a matter of fact, for the first time in his life, Johnny
Liddell wasn't asking for trouble. But when a lovely doll invited him to see her later, 
and murder turned later into never again, Johnny asked in - in to the bloody end.

Author Frank Kane (July 19, 1912, Brooklyn, New York City, NY - November 29, 
1968, Manhasset, NY) was born in Brooklyn in 1912, and spent his life in New York
working in a number of fields including corporate public relations, journalism, and 
radio and film, before devoting full-time to writing fiction. Mr. Kane is best known as
a prolific writer of many mystery crime books between the 1940s and 1960s. His 
best known books were the hard-boiled and racy Private Eye Johnny Liddell Mystery
Crime series. Kane died unexpectedly in 1968 at the young age of 56.
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Kane, Henry. Laughter Came Screaming. New York. 1954. Avon Publications. Avon
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 156 pages. paperback. 572. Inventory # 37160. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They lived in the shadow of violence and murder.

Often confused with another ubiquitous paperback-writing Kane, the unrelated 
Frank, Henry had a livelier imagination and more flexibility within the hard-boiled 
private eye genre in which they both labored. Henry Kane wrote the adventures of 
two-fisted Manhattan PI. Peter Chambers in the hero’s own voice, which could bob 
and weave from the conventional style of Raymond chandler to something closer to 
the pixilated voice of Robert Leslie bellem’s Dan Turner. Here, for example, is the 
opening sentence of Report for a Corpse (1948): It was crazier than seven Picassos
upside down in the greenest light of early morning and you’re drunk on rumba, rum,
and remembrance and fresh from your only-beloved—except that five thousand 
dollars, banked along the edge of the desk in small-heaped hundreds, gave it the 
unreal aspect of normalcy. In later years, Kane would tweak the series to keep up 
with supposed market conditions and made the Peter Chambers stories into highly 
sexualized mysteries somewhat in the vein of Ted Mark’s The Man from O.R.G.Y (or
Bellem’s early tales published in Spicy Detective magazine). Kane was a lawyer for
some years before he wrote his first novel, A Halo for Nobody (1947), which 
launched the crime-solving career of Peter Chambers. The first topics in the series 
were published in hardcover by the prestigious house of Simon & Schuster, but 
beginning with Laughter Came Screaming in 1954, the rest appeared as soft-cover 
originals brought out by Avon, Popular Library, and other paperback houses. Kane’s
attempts to establish another series character besides Chambers were not 
successful. In the 1970s, after interest in Peter Chambers had petered out, Kane 
tried to reinvent himself as a writer of contemporary thrillers and melodramas in the
manner of a Robert Ludlum or Sidney Sheldon.
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Kane, Henry. My Business is Murder. New York. 1954. Avon Publications. 1st Avon
Paperback Printing. Wear To Bottom Spine, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 176 pages. paperback. 602. Inventory # 41528. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Peter Chambers tangles with blackmail and murder! First
there was ANABEL - tall, tempting and in some way tied in with a $250,000 
blackmail racket. Then there was OLGA - a beautiful blonde who mixed mink with 
murder. Peter Chambers got to know them both very intimately - along with an 
assortment of racketeers, petty hoodlums and musclemen - when he forgot a private
investigator’s oldest adage, that ‘dames are dynamite!’

Often confused with another ubiquitous paperback-writing Kane, the unrelated 
Frank, Henry Kane (May 18, 1908, New York City, NY - October 10, 1988, Lido 
Beach, NY) had a livelier imagination and more flexibility within the hard-boiled 
private eye genre in which they both labored. Henry Kane wrote the adventures of 
two-fisted Manhattan PI. Peter Chambers in the hero’s own voice, which could bob 
and weave from the conventional style of Raymond chandler to something closer to 
the pixilated voice of Robert Leslie bellem’s Dan Turner. Here, for example, is the 
opening sentence of Report for a Corpse (1948): It was crazier than seven Picassos
upside down in the greenest light of early morning and you’re drunk on rumba, rum,
and remembrance and fresh from your only-beloved—except that five thousand 
dollars, banked along the edge of the desk in small-heaped hundreds, gave it the 
unreal aspect of normalcy. In later years, Kane would tweak the series to keep up 
with supposed market conditions and made the Peter Chambers stories into highly 
sexualized mysteries somewhat in the vein of Ted Mark’s The Man from O.R.G.Y (or
Bellem’s early tales published in Spicy Detective magazine). Kane was a lawyer for
some years before he wrote his first novel, A Halo for Nobody (1947), which 
launched the crime-solving career of Peter Chambers.
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Kane, Henry. Until You Are Dead. New York. 1960. Signet/New American Library. 
1st Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 144 pages. paperback. 
S1835. Inventory # 37161. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When tough, hard-drinking Pete Chambers gets involved
in blackmail, he winds up with a blonde, a brunette, a redhead. And murder! Lovely
and lethal. She was a brunette with sullen lips and the sexy kind of curves. When 
she threw them in at close range, Pete Chambers, hardboiled private richard, just 
couldn’t say no. Not even when her proposition included BLACKMAIL!

Often confused with another ubiquitous paperback-writing Kane, the unrelated 
Frank, Henry had a livelier imagination and more flexibility within the hard-boiled 
private eye genre in which they both labored. Henry Kane wrote the adventures of 
two-fisted Manhattan PI. Peter Chambers in the hero’s own voice, which could bob 
and weave from the conventional style of Raymond chandler to something closer to 
the pixilated voice of Robert Leslie bellem’s Dan Turner. Here, for example, is the 
opening sentence of Report for a Corpse (1948): It was crazier than seven Picassos
upside down in the greenest light of early morning and you’re drunk on rumba, rum,
and remembrance and fresh from your only-beloved—except that five thousand 
dollars, banked along the edge of the desk in small-heaped hundreds, gave it the 
unreal aspect of normalcy. In later years, Kane would tweak the series to keep up 
with supposed market conditions and made the Peter Chambers stories into highly 
sexualized mysteries somewhat in the vein of Ted Mark’s The Man from O.R.G.Y (or
Bellem’s early tales published in Spicy Detective magazine). Kane was a lawyer for
some years before he wrote his first novel, A Halo for Nobody (1947), which 
launched the crime-solving career of Peter Chambers.
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Kavanagh, Dan (Pseudonym of Julian Barnes). Duffy. New York. 1986. Pantheon 
Books. 1st Pantheon Paperback Edition. Pantheon International Crime Series. Very
Good in Wrappers. 039474442x. 183 pages. paperback. Cover illustration by John
Martinez. Cover design by Louise Fili. Inventory # 8202. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Heathrow Airport, known as ‘Thiefrow’ and ‘Fiddle City,’ 
is like a city in itself, even to its own community of crime. And it's a city Duffy - Dan 
Kavanagh's bilious and bisexual private detective - must become familiar with before
he can find out who's been nicking shipments from Hendricks, a Freight company 
near the terminal, and why, during his first day on the job, someone has left a wad of
pound notes in his locker. Is he being bought - or has he been sold? ‘Scary insider's
data on the airport subworld, Customs knowhow and smugglers' more sickening 
dodges are marvelously aerated by bubbles of Mr. Kavanagh's very dry, sly, wide-
ranging and eighties humor.’ - Sunday Times. ‘The characterization is exact, the 
action gripping, and the writing pleasantly ironic.’ - Times (London).

Julian Barnes is the author of several books of stories, essays, a translation of 
Alphonse Daudet's In the Land of Pain, and numerous novels, including the 2011 
Man Booker Prize winning novel The Sense of an Ending and the acclaimed The 
Noise of Time. His other recent publications include Levels of Life and Keeping an 
Eye Open: Essays on Art.
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Kavanagh, Dan (Pseudonym of Julian Barnes). Going To the Dogs. New York. 
1988. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0394563220. 208 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by John Martinez. Inventory #
27827. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - GOING TO THE DOGS is Dan Kavanagh’s third thriller 
to be published by Pantheon featuring the street-smart, cynical, neurotic, bisexual 
Duffy. This time Duffy is tempted away from his normal low-life London beat by a 
telephone call from the country mansion of Vic Crowther, an old and dubious 
acquaintance. A body has been found in the library. A body in the library? That 
sound familiar. But neither the body nor the library nor the country mansion are at all
what they seem. This is not the world of Agatha Christie and genteel murder among
the cucumber sandwiches. Dan Kavanagh’s thriller is firmly set in the on-the-make 
Britain of the 1980s, where new money talks loud, old vices flourish, and the people
you run into during a country-house weekend are the sort you might very well not 
want to ask home to meet your mother. As Duffy’s stay at Braunscombe Hall is 
prolonged, he finds himself with an epidemic of crime on is hands and a houseful of
suspects, who don’t always take to Duffy. Even their legal behavior isn’t always very
nice. Duffy begins to worry that the country is going to the dogs.

Julian Barnes is the author of several books of stories, essays, a translation of 
Alphonse Daudet's In the Land of Pain, and numerous novels, including the 2011 
Man Booker Prize winning novel The Sense of an Ending and the acclaimed The 
Noise of Time. His other recent publications include Levels of Life and Keeping an 
Eye Open: Essays on Art.
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Kaye, John. The Dead Circus. New York. 2002. Atlantic Monthly Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0871138492. 325 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Automatic Art and Design. Author photograph by Caroline Davies
Photography. Inventory # 32371. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Of John Kaye’s first novel, Newsday wrote, ‘An utterly 
original L.A. novel. the fiction debut of the year.’ Now, with THE DEAD CIRCUS, 
Kaye again shows us another side of Los Angeles - a city of rockers and private 
eyes, script girls and wiseguys, whose golden orbit is pierced by a streak of 
American evil named Manson. It’s 1986. Gene Burk is an ex-cop, a fanatical record
collector and private eye. Devastated by the death of his fiancee, a flight attendant, 
in a plane crash, Gene becomes obsessed with an unsolved mystery from his days
with the LAPD: the death of up-and-coming rockabilly star Bobby Fuller. As Gene 
attempts to reconstruct the circumstances that led to Fuller’s demise, he is 
unexpectedly contacted by a woman from his fiancee’s hometown, a survivor of the
Manson Family who needs Gene’s help to escape her past. Her last link to Manson 
is a startling body of evidence of the Family’s evil and madness - evidence that 
several depraved individuals, including Gene’s corrupt ex-partner, would love to get 
their hands on at any cost. As Gene travels back in history to the moment Manson 
partied alongside Bobby Fuller and the Beach Boys, he lays bare Los Angeles in the
sixties, its relative innocence, and its seedy underbelly, and uncovers how those 
currents have shaped not just history but his own life and those of the people he 
loves. With infallible storytelling instinct and great heart, John Kaye spins a 
masterful, disturbing portrait of twenty years in Los Angeles, of the uniquely 
American compulsions of drugs, alcohol, and fame, and of the promise of the sixties
and the bitter realities of the morning after. A native of southern California,

JOHN KAYE has been a journalist, playwright, and screenwriter on films including 
American Hot Wax and Where the Buffalo Roam. He recently made his directorial 
debut with Forever Lulu, released on video as Along for the Ride, and is also the 
author of Stars Screaming. John Kaye lives in Los Angeles.
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Keating, H. R. F. Asking Questions: An Inspector Ghote Mystery. New York. 1997. 
St Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312150571. 282
pages. hardcover. Jacket design & illustration by Alan Dingman. Inventory # 27000.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The legendary Bombay inspector returns in his most 
perplexing and surprising case yet, sparked by an unexpected early-morning visit to
Ghote’s home by the Commissioner of Police. The commissioner, on behalf of 
India’s reigning film star, would like Ghote to make discreet inquiries into a nearby 
institute for medical research. It appears that someone there is smuggling out a 
dangerous drug made from the venom of highly poisonous snakes. Ghote’s 
interview with a talented young female scientist points him toward one obvious 
suspect - the snake handler. But when that man is found dead in the locked Reptile
Room, a deadly viper slithering across his back, Ghote must battle the intricacies 
and foibles of international science to find a killer. His list of suspects includes an 
overanxious researcher, his overzealous disciples, and a national celebrity with a 
desperate interest in the scientists’ secret project. Once Inspector Ghote starts 
asking questions, he finds it difficult to stop, and with every question, he grows 
closer to a fiendishly dangerous answer.

Henry Reymond Fitzwalter "Harry" Keating (31 October 1926 – 27 March 2011) was
an English crime fiction writer most notable for his series of novels featuring 
Inspector Ghote of the Bombay CID. He received the George N. Dove Award in 
1995. In 1996 the CWA awarded him the Cartier Diamond Dagger for outstanding 
services to crime literature. He also wrote screenplays, was a reviewer and wrote a
biography of Dame Agatha Christie entitled Agatha Christie: First Lady of Crime. He
died on 27 March 2011, aged 84.
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Keating, H. R. F. Cheating Death: An Inspector Ghote Novel. New York. 1994. 
Mysterious Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965126. 172
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Earl Kelleny. Inventory # 27452. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the both casual and cutthroat world of Indian higher 
education, today’s student virtually demands the right to cheat, as a necessary and
even commendable ruse. Nevertheless, the theft and sale of crucial exam papers in
statistical techniques from the most deplorable of the outlying colleges of Bombay 
University has given New Delhi more than ample grounds for concern - and the 
consequent need for the practiced inquisitorial hand of Inspector Ghote. At the 
outset, the inspector must consider two seemingly imponderable facts. One, the 
room that stored the tests had been securely locked at all times, with the sole key in
the possession of the principal himself. Two, the chief suspect, a student, is in a 
coma, apparently the result of an aborted suicide attempt. As Ghote follows what 
leads he can, he finds himself embroiled in the often farcical world of academic 
politics - and watching revolutionary student protests spark a high-level kidnapping 
and raise the specter of murder. Yet paradoxically, the ultimate solution to the case
may well lie in its mounting mystifications. All Ghote needs are his instincts, luck, the
insights of his ever intrusive wife, Protima, to get an A on his report. The trick is to 
do it before cheaters turn into killers.

Henry Reymond Fitzwalter "Harry" Keating (31 October 1926 – 27 March 2011) was
an English crime fiction writer most notable for his series of novels featuring 
Inspector Ghote of the Bombay CID. He received the George N. Dove Award in 
1995. In 1996 the CWA awarded him the Cartier Diamond Dagger for outstanding 
services to crime literature. He also wrote screenplays, was a reviewer and wrote a
biography of Dame Agatha Christie entitled Agatha Christie: First Lady of Crime. He
died on 27 March 2011, aged 84.
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Keating, H. R. F. Inspector Ghote Goes By Train. Garden City. 1971. Doubleday. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Remainder Marking On 
Bottom Edge. 234 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4982. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - INSPECTOR GHOTE GOES BY TRAIN is a crime novel
by H. R. F. Keating. It is the seventh novel in the Inspector Ghote series. Inspector
Ghote's latest assignment is simple and offers the chance for well-deserved rest. He
is to escort an infamous confidence trickster from Calcutta to Mumbai by railway. 
Ghote is looking forward to relaxing in air-conditioned comfort on the Calcutta Mail 
train as it passes through the beautiful Indian scenery, but his travelling companions
make the journey far from restful.

Henry Reymond Fitzwalter "Harry" Keating (31 October 1926 – 27 March 2011) was
an English crime fiction writer most notable for his series of novels featuring 
Inspector Ghote of the Bombay CID. He received the George N. Dove Award in 
1995. In 1996 the CWA awarded him the Cartier Diamond Dagger for outstanding 
services to crime literature. He also wrote screenplays, was a reviewer and wrote a
biography of Dame Agatha Christie entitled Agatha Christie: First Lady of Crime. He
died on 27 March 2011, aged 84.
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Keating, H. R. F. Inspector Ghote Plays a Joker. New York. 1969. Dutton. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 224 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 5228. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - INSPECTOR GHOTE PLAYS A JOKER is a crime novel
by H. R. F. Keating. It is the fifth novel in the Inspector Ghote series. Inspector 
Ghote is summoned by the Deputy Superintendent of Police and charged with what
at first seems to be a fool's errand: To prevent the shooting of a red flamingo in 
Bombay Zoo, the last of four birds presented by the American Console. The 
flamingo is just the start of a long and difficult investigation for Ghote, which includes
a donkey substituted for a prize racehorse at the start of a race, a scientist with a 
ruined reputation, and a cold blooded murder. The majority of the novel's plot 
concerns Ghote's pursuit of a monstrous practical joker.

Henry Reymond Fitzwalter "Harry" Keating (31 October 1926 – 27 March 2011) was
an English crime fiction writer most notable for his series of novels featuring 
Inspector Ghote of the Bombay CID. He received the George N. Dove Award in 
1995. In 1996 the CWA awarded him the Cartier Diamond Dagger for outstanding 
services to crime literature. He also wrote screenplays, was a reviewer and wrote a
biography of Dame Agatha Christie entitled Agatha Christie: First Lady of Crime. He
died on 27 March 2011, aged 84.
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Keating, H. R. F. Inspector Ghote's Good Crusade (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New 
York. 1966. Dutton. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. DUSTJACKET ONLY. 
Inventory #  44257. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Keating, H. R. F. The Sheriff of Bombay. Garden City. 1984. Doubleday. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Markings. 0385194617. 180 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 3829. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Inspector Ghote is asked to escort an ageing 
British film hero round Bombay’s notorious red-light district, The Cages, at first he is
just embarrassed. But then he is confronted with a tricky problem – murder. And the
suspect is none other than the highly respectable Sheriff of Bombay, ex-Rajah and 
former captain of the Indian cricket team. How can a mere policeman cope with all 
that?

Henry Reymond Fitzwalter "Harry" Keating (31 October 1926 – 27 March 2011) was
an English crime fiction writer most notable for his series of novels featuring 
Inspector Ghote of the Bombay CID. He received the George N. Dove Award in 
1995. In 1996 the CWA awarded him the Cartier Diamond Dagger for outstanding 
services to crime literature. He also wrote screenplays, was a reviewer and wrote a
biography of Dame Agatha Christie entitled Agatha Christie: First Lady of Crime. He
died on 27 March 2011, aged 84.
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Keating, H. R. F. The Soft Detective. New York. 1998. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312193351. 268 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27015. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Detective Chief Inspector Phil Benholme has been 
accused of being too soft. But this same fault has also enabled him to see both 
sides of every story - to observe in each crime committed the hidden motive, the 
unspoken intent, the unbridled emotion. With a sympathetic heart, he has excelled 
as an investigator but, some would say, failed as a man. It is not until the death of 
famed Professor Unwala, in the study of his cluttered King's Hampton home, that 
Detective Benholme finds his trait most treacherous. For although the professor's 
death was recorded as a tragic accident, Benholme soon discovers the cause to be
murder. Was the Nobel Prize winner a victim of violent robbery? A racist assault by
Britforce troopers? Or did the professor know something about the Hampton Hoard,
a collection of mysterious Celtic coins worth a small fortune and thought to be buried
somewhere nearby?

Henry Reymond Fitzwalter "Harry" Keating (31 October 1926 – 27 March 2011) was
an English crime fiction writer most notable for his series of novels featuring 
Inspector Ghote of the Bombay CID. He received the George N. Dove Award in 
1995. In 1996 the CWA awarded him the Cartier Diamond Dagger for outstanding 
services to crime literature. He also wrote screenplays, was a reviewer and wrote a
biography of Dame Agatha Christie entitled Agatha Christie: First Lady of Crime. He
died on 27 March 2011, aged 84.keywords
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Kellerman, Jonathan. Blood Test. New York. 1986. Atheneum. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0689116349. 259 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. 
Jacket design by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 3354. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It is a case unlike any psychologist Dr. Alex Delaware 
has ever encountered. Five-year-old Woody Swope is ill, but the real problem is his
parents. They refuse to agree to the one treatment that could save this boy’s life. 
Alex sets out to convince Mr. and Mrs. Swope—only to find that the parents have left
the hospital and taken their son with them. Worse, the sleazy motel room where the
Swopes were staying is empty—except for the ominous bloodstain. The Swopes 
and their son have vanished into the sordid shadows of the city. Now Alex and his 
friend, homocide detective Milo Sturgis, have no choice but to push the law to the 
breaking point. They’ve entered an amoral underworld where drugs, dreams, and 
sex are all for sale. where fantasies are fulfilled at any price—even at the cost of a 
young boy’s life.

Jonathan Kellerman (born August 9, 1949) is an American psychologist, and Edgar
and Anthony Award-winning author of numerous bestselling suspense novels. His 
writings on psychology (and specifically psychopathology) include Savage Spawn: 
Reflections on Violent Children. Most of his fictional stories feature the character of
Alex Delaware, a child psychologist who consults for the police, assisted in his 
investigations by LAPD detective Milo Sturgis, who is what Kellerman describes as 
"gay, but so what?" He has also written numerous essays, an art book on vintage 
guitars entitled With Strings Attached and two children's books that he illustrated. In
2015 he received the APA Award for Lifetime Contributions to Psychology.
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Kellerman, Jonathan. Devil's Waltz. New York. 1993. Bantam Books. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0553092057. 416 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Inventory # 17889. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The doctors call it Munchausen by proxy, the  terrifying 
disease that causes parents to induce  illness in their own children. Now, in his 
most  frightening case, Dr. Alex Delaware may have to prove  that a child's own 
mother or father is making her  sick. Twenty-one-month-old Cassie Jones  is bright,
energetic, the picture of health. Yet  her parents rush her to the emergency room 
night  after night with medical symptoms no doctor can  explain. Cassie's parents 
seem sympathetic and  deeply concerned. Her favorite nurse is a model 
of  devotion. Yet when child psychologist Alex  Delaware is called in to investigate, 
instinct tells him  that one of them may be a monster. Then  a physician at the 
hospital is brutally murdered.  A shadowy death is revealed. And Alex and his  friend
LAPD detective Milo Sturgis have only hours  to uncover the link between these 
shocking events  and the fate of an innocent child.

Jonathan Kellerman (born August 9, 1949) is an American psychologist, and Edgar
and Anthony Award-winning author of numerous bestselling suspense novels. His 
writings on psychology (and specifically psychopathology) include Savage Spawn: 
Reflections on Violent Children. Most of his fictional stories feature the character of
Alex Delaware, a child psychologist who consults for the police, assisted in his 
investigations by LAPD detective Milo Sturgis, who is what Kellerman describes as 
"gay, but so what?" He has also written numerous essays, an art book on vintage 
guitars entitled With Strings Attached and two children's books that he illustrated. In
2015 he received the APA Award for Lifetime Contributions to Psychology.
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Kellerman, Jonathan. Over the Edge. New York. 1987. Atheneum. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689116357. 374 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by 
the Author. Jacket design by Peter Thorpe. Inventory # 7841. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the phone rings in the middle of the night, child 
psychologist Alex Delaware does not hesitate. Driving through the dream-lit San 
Fernando Valley, Alex rushes to Jamey Cadmus, the patient he had failed five years
before-and who now calls with a bizarre cry for help. But by the time Alex reaches 
Canyon Oaks Psychiatric Hospital, Jamey is gone, surfacing a day later in the hands
of the police, who believe Jamey is the infamous Lavender Slasher, a psychotic 
serial killer. Wooed by a high-powered attorney to build a defense, Alex will get a 
chance to do what he couldn't five years ago. And when he peers into a family's 
troubled history and Jamey's brilliant, tormented mind, the psychologist puts himself
at the heart of a high-profile case. Because Alex knows that in a realm of money, 
loss, and madness, something terrible pushed Jamie over the edge-or else 
someone is getting away with murder.

Jonathan Kellerman (born August 9, 1949) is an American psychologist, and Edgar
and Anthony Award-winning author of numerous bestselling suspense novels. His 
writings on psychology (and specifically psychopathology) include Savage Spawn: 
Reflections on Violent Children. Most of his fictional stories feature the character of
Alex Delaware, a child psychologist who consults for the police, assisted in his 
investigations by LAPD detective Milo Sturgis, who is what Kellerman describes as 
"gay, but so what?" He has also written numerous essays, an art book on vintage 
guitars entitled With Strings Attached and two children's books that he illustrated. In
2015 he received the APA Award for Lifetime Contributions to Psychology.
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Kellerman, Jonathan. Private Eyes. New York. 1991. Bantam Books. Advance 
Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 055308013x. 475 pages. paperback. 
Inscribed by the Author. Inventory # 15498. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The voice belongs to a woman, but Dr. Alex  Delaware 
remembers a little girl. It is eleven  years since seven-years-old Melissa Dickinson 
dialed  a hospital help line for comfort--and found it in  therapy with Alex Delaware.
Now the lovely young  heiress is desperately calling for psychologist's  help once 
more. Only this time it looks like  Melissa's deepest childhood nightmare is 
really  coming true. .  Twenty years ago, Gina Dickinson, Melissa's  mother, suffered
a grisly assault that left the budding  actress irreparably scarred and 
emotionally  crippled. Now her acid-wielding assailant is out of  prison and back in L.
A.--and Melissa is terrified  that the monster has returned to hurt Gina again.  But 
before Alex Delaware  can even begin to soothe his former patient's  fears, Gina, a 
recluse for twenty, disappears. And  now, unless Delaware turns crack detective 
to  uncover the truth, Gina Dickinson will be just one  more victim of a cold fury that
has already spawned  madness--and murder.

Jonathan Kellerman (born August 9, 1949) is an American psychologist, and Edgar
and Anthony Award-winning author of numerous bestselling suspense novels. His 
writings on psychology (and specifically psychopathology) include Savage Spawn: 
Reflections on Violent Children. Most of his fictional stories feature the character of
Alex Delaware, a child psychologist who consults for the police, assisted in his 
investigations by LAPD detective Milo Sturgis, who is what Kellerman describes as 
"gay, but so what?" He has also written numerous essays, an art book on vintage 
guitars entitled With Strings Attached and two children's books that he illustrated. In
2015 he received the APA Award for Lifetime Contributions to Psychology.
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Kellerman, Jonathan. Silent Partner. New York. 1989. Bantam Books. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0553053701. 404 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the 
Author. Jacket illustration by Andy Hoyos. Inventory # 12832. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bestselling author of When The  Bough Breaks, 
Blood Test,  and Over The Edge delivers the  most stunning novel yet and 
featuring  psychologist-detective Dr. Alex Delaware. At a party for a  controversial 
Los Angeles sex therapist, Alex  encounters a face from his own past--Sharon 
Ransom, an  exquisite, alluring lover who left him abruptly more  than a decade 
earlier. Sharon now hints that he  desperately needs help, but Alex evades her. 
The  next day she is dead, an apparent suicide. Driven by  guilt and sadness, Alex 
plunges into the maze of  Sharon's life--a journey that will take him through  the 
pleasure palaces of California's ultra-rich,  into the dark closets of a family's 
disturbing  past, and finally into the alleyways of the mind,  where childhood terrors 
still hold sway.

Jonathan Kellerman (born August 9, 1949) is an American psychologist, and Edgar
and Anthony Award-winning author of numerous bestselling suspense novels. His 
writings on psychology (and specifically psychopathology) include Savage Spawn: 
Reflections on Violent Children. Most of his fictional stories feature the character of
Alex Delaware, a child psychologist who consults for the police, assisted in his 
investigations by LAPD detective Milo Sturgis, who is what Kellerman describes as 
"gay, but so what?" He has also written numerous essays, an art book on vintage 
guitars entitled With Strings Attached and two children's books that he illustrated. In
2015 he received the APA Award for Lifetime Contributions to Psychology.

keywords

Mystery Los Angeles

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

0679450513.jpg

image

author pic filename

Kelly, Thomas.jpg

author picture

listing

Kelly, Thomas. Payback. New York. 1997. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0679450513. 1st Novel Highly Praised by Frank McCourt & James 
Ellroy. 273 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23415. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the wild building boom of the 1980s galvanizes the 
construction rackets, both the Mafia and the feds stake out territory in New York 
City's eternally explosive Hell's Kitchen, longtime turf of the Irish mob. At the center
of the story: two Irish brothers, Paddy and Billy Adare. One is an enforcer for the 
mob. The other, about to enter law school, works as a sandhog in the tunnels below
Manhattan. Important to each other since childhood, they are caught in a crossfire of
greed and savage violence that puts their loyalties - to family, neighborhood, and 
each other - to a brutal test.

Thomas Kelly worked in construction, graduated from Fordham & Harvard, then 
served as Mayor David N. Dinkins' liaison the labor unions. A Teamster, he writes 
for "Esquire" & the "Daily News". His first novel, "Payback", has been adapted by 
David Mamet for a feature film.
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Kerr, Philip. Prague Fatale: A Bernie Gunther Novel. New York. 2012. Putnam. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780399159022. 401 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by David J. High. Inventory # 12444. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - AUTUMN, 1941: Bernie Gunther is back from the 
carnage of the eastern front, still wrapped in his Berliner cynicism but now carrying a
burden of nightmares and guilt. He is back working homicide at Kripo. But this is the
Kripo taken hostage by the Nazis, and, by 1941, it answers to Reinhard Heydrich. 
And so Bernie Gunther is now unhappily reunited with a man he both fears and 
hates. Newly appointed Reichsprotector of what was, until 1938, Czechoslovakia, 
Heydrich believes he is the target of an assassination plot orchestrated within the 
top echelons of the Reich, and he orders Gunther to Prague to watch his back. To 
celebrate his new position, Heydrich has invited a carefully chosen assortment of 
high-ranking Party members for a weekend gathering, it soon becomes clear these
men loathe one another. Each has the personal backing of a member of Hitler’s 
High Command, themselves a jealous and fractious bunch. Each carries his own 
baggage, best left buried. With such an odious collection of egos clustered in one 
place, it will be the weekend from hell. Before the first night ends, a murder does 
occur - the victim found dead in his room, the door and windows bolted shut from 
inside - and Heydrich hands it over to Gunther to solve. Because Philip Kerr is a 
master of deception, PRAGUE FATALE is a tense political thriller wrapped inside a 
locked-room mystery. A coiling tale of spies, partisans, terrorists, and torturers, of 
vicious Party infighting and a turncoat traitor in the upper reaches of the Third Reich,
it is also a chilling journey into the twisted psyches of the men who willingly carried 
out the orders of their Führer. PRAGUE FATALE is Philip Kerr at his best, 
performing sleights of hand that blindside us again and again until its stunning 
climax.

Philip Ballantyne Kerr (22 February 1956 – 23 March 2018) was a British author, 
best known for his Bernie Gunther series of historical detective thrillers. Kerr was 
born in Edinburgh, Scotland, where his father was an engineer and his mother 
worked as a secretary. He was educated at a grammar school in Northampton. He 
studied at the University of Birmingham from 1974 to 1980, gaining a master's 
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Kiernan, James. Come Murder Me. Greenwich. 1954. Fawcett/Gold Medal. 2nd 
Paperback Printing. Wear To Spine At Bottom,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 
Paperback Original. 160 pages. paperback. 419. Cover painting by Barye Phillips. 
Inventory # 35524. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - HE HIRED A KILLER TO KILL HIMSELF. DOSSIER ON
JACKSON, CURT - The Man: Huge shoulders and desperate eyes. Moves like a big
hunted cat, especially when ducking bullets. The shrapnel in his head makes him 
dangerous. His Woman: Only one that counts - Noa and she a creature of amoral 
impulses. Jackson adores her from the ground up-but he’s watched her go off with 
too many lovers. Life Expectancy: Short, very short. One Arthur Brownlow has doled
out ten grand for the murder of Curt Jackson. Note: Oddest of all-Curt Jackson is 
Arthur Brownlow.

James M. Kieran (September 23, 1901 in New York City- January 12, 1952) worked
at the New York Times and spent almost all of his newspaper career as a member 
of the night re-write staff, later switching o the political staff. He resigned from the 
Times in the winter of 1937 to become the press secretary to Mayor Fiorello H. La 
Guardia. He worked in the public-relations business for a period and also 
collaborated with his sister Helen Reilly, a well-known mystery writer, in a number of
books. He died only a year after his only mystery novel COME MURDER ME - was
published.
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Klein, Daniel. Kill Me Tender: A Murder Mystery Featuring the Singing Sleuth Elvis 
Presley. New York. 2000. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 031226187x. 227 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Steve Snider. 
Inventory # 28227. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The King is back! With his fan club presidents dying 
mysteriously, Elvis steps in to find the killer. Back from his tour of duty in Germany-
and desperately missing his Mamma-Elvis Aron Presley just isn't turned on by the 
music anymore. Not the way he used to be. Between dealing with his Machiavellian
manager, the hangers-on and childhood pals crowding his Graceland mansion, and
his own propensity for gobbling down fried peanut butter and banana sandwiches, 
the King tries desperately to get his heart back into Rock and Roll. But how can the
King sing when young girls-the presidents of his fan clubs-are dying all over 
Tennessee? Elvis suspects foul play. To prove it, and to find the killer, he'll need to 
navigate the resentment, squareness, and bigotry that hound-dog him at every turn.
Only by allying himself with a self-taught doctor in a small black community, his 
alluring-and forbidden-nurse, and a mysterious early Elvis impersonator, can Presley
hope to Take Care of Business in time to save the next victim.

Daniel Klein has authored the medical thrillers, Embryo, Wavelengths, and
Beauty Sleep. His mysteries starring Elvis are Kill Me Tender, Blue Suede Clues 
and Viva Las Vengeance. He lives in Massachusetts.
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Kumin, Maxine. Quit Monks Or Die!. Ashland. 1999. Story Line Press. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 1885266774. 185 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Lysa McDowell. Inventory # 27082. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set in a small town that houses little more than a 
research lab and an engineering school, the body of the lab’s director is found in a 
pit used for maternal deprivation experiments with monkeys. A few days later, a 
graduate student is found murdered as well. Are these deaths connected? And 
who’s responsible for these murders? Written by one of America’s greatest poets, 
this mystery is a scathing social commentary with a criminal twist.

Maxine Kumin (June 6, 1925 – February 6, 2014) was an American poet and author.
She was appointed Poet Laureate Consultant in Poetry to the Library of Congress in
1981–1982. Kumin's many awards include the Eunice Tietjens Memorial Prize for 
Poetry (1972), the Pulitzer Prize for Poetry (1973) for Up Country, in 1995 the Aiken
Taylor Award for Modern American Poetry, the 1994 Poets' Prize (for Looking for 
Luck), an American Academy and Institute of Arts and Letters Award for excellence 
in literature (1980), an Academy of American Poets fellowship (1986), the 1999 Ruth
Lilly Poetry Prize, and six honorary degrees.
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Kutak, Rosemary. Darkness of Slumber. New York. 1946. Pocket Books. 2nd 
Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 233 pages. paperback.
402. Inventory # 37162. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Madness, Murder, and Mystery - Put death to the weird
music of insanity. Take murder in the madhouse. Add a perfect wife about to lose 
her husband because his first wife may return from a living grave. Mix seven 
strangely assorted lives weaving dark patterns of political intrigue and violence—and
let a young doctor, with a reputation to clear, uncover the sequence of events behind
the too sudden madness of a beautiful woman. Acclaimed as one of the ‘Ten Best’ 
by the New York Times Book Review, here is an engrossing mystery of sinister 
emotions and pounding action, told with mounting tension and terror.

Rosemary Kutak was a mystery author with two books to her credit, both written in 
the 1940s.
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Kwitny, Jonathan. Shake-Down. New York. 1977. Putnam. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0399119159. 287 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Mike Stromberg. 
Inventory # 15004. $8.75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The heart of this wonderfully suspenseful caper is a 
fantastic multimillion-dollar fraud. The brilliant young author of THE MULLENDORE
MURDER CASE, Jonathan Kwitny, here tells the tale of master swindler Michael 
Carmody in a shakedown so ingeniously achieved the reader is more inclined to 
marvel than condemn. Besides, in the end, Carmody gets his just deserts. En route
we are held in thrall by the puzzles and threats Carmody poses for Frank Scanlon, 
newspaperman turned FBI agent, then private sleuth. What Scanlon confronts - and
the reader can relish his adventures as the novel’s chapters alternate between 
Scanlon’s story of pursuit and the actual events - is the swindling of the Quincy 
Corporation, a company perfectly set up for Carmody’s larcenous skills. Stanley 
Timmons, treasurer of the New York State construction company is $80,000 in debt 
to the underworld – and too desperate a man to refuse the embezzlement scheme 
Carmody proposes. As Timmons issues scores of checks to a bogus company, 
Carmody finds an obscure rural southern Georgia bank whose president is willing to
cash them - to the tune of nearly five million dollars! Scanlon, however – and 
Carmody’s hoodlum pals - are not far behind. SHAKEDOWN boasts a cast of 
fascinating characters, including Carmody’s beautiful but estranged wife, Sybil, and
some sinister Appalachian moonshiners whose rich bootlegging operation is 
financed by the corrupt banker. In a beautiful surprise ending, hero Scanlon prevails
and we heave a sigh of satisfaction. Mr. Kwitny has himself pulled off the neatest 
trick of all - a perfect beaut of a suspense novel.

Jonathan Kwitny (March 23, 1941 – November 26, 1998) was an American 
investigative journalist. His awards included the George Polk Award for television 
investigative reporting and the University of Missouri School of Journalism's honor 
medal for career achievement.
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La France, Marston. Miami Murder-Go-Round. New York. 1952. Pocket Books. 1st
Pocket Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 212 pages. paperback. 
896. Cover illustration by Morgan Kane. Inventory # 37165. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This private eye, RICK LARKAN, is REALLY TOUGH 
and needs to be. He's got a blonde in his apartment, a blonde with half a million 
bucks in cold cash belonging to someone else. The blonde's girl friend has been 
tortured and murdered. His own buddy has been killed. His clients want him to turn 
up another murderer, and the polite want his help in cracking a gang of smugglers. 
And all this in America's most lush playground, Miami. a town where vicious people
often play too rough at vice and smuggling, and swollen citizens come floating in 
from Biscayne Bay. dead and stinking.
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Latour, Jose. Outcast. New York. 1999. Akashic Books. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 1888451076. 219 pages. paperback. Cover & author photo by 
Ernesto Monteavaro. Inventory # 28373. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first Cuban crime novel to be written in English and 
published in the United States, OUTCAST is a smart, multi-voiced, savagely 
unsentimental tale that blends cultural critique, personal discovery, and explosive 
violence to reveal the callous, impersonal dysfunction of both contemporary Cuban 
socialism and its self-congratulatory free-market alternative In Miami. The son of a 
Cuban mother and a U.S. laborer stationed on the island before the revolution, the 
novel’s protagonist, Elliot Steil, is a down-and-out school teacher in Havana. Quietly
resigned to the tedium and simplicity of his life, Elliot has, like many of his fellow 
Havanans, systematically distanced himself from all aspirations for a better future. 
His hopes suddenly resurface when he is offered a ‘once-in-a-lifetime’ chance to 
escape his current situation by a mysterious visitor to the island who claims to be a 
friend of Elliot’s late father. When the stranger quickly turns from savior to would-be
assassin, Elliot finds himself perilously immersed in the waters of the Florida Straits
and in the images of a past that he had spent most of his adult life trying to forget. 
He survives the ordeal, but his journey to find the man who betrayed him and to 
discover the mystery of his bicultural past lure him into a tangle of deceit and 
corruption in the underworld of Miami.

JOSE LATOUR is the author of eight previous books. Havana World Series is his 
third novel written in English. The translation of his novel Outcast into Spanish won 
the 2002 Hammett Prize for Best Crime Novel in that language. Latour is Cuban by
birth and was the vice president for Latin America of the International Association of
Crime Writers between 1998 and 2002. He moved to Spain in 2002.
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Laurie, Hugh. The Gun Seller. London. 1996. William Heinemann. 1st British Edition.
Slight Foxing to Top Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Pen 
Mark On Bottom Edge. 0434002976. 339 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24203. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thomas Lang used to be an officer of the Scots Guard, 
now he is unemployed and drifting. The only commodity he has to sell is himself. But
when he is offered a contract to murder a wealthy businessman he politely declines.
He goes to warn the target, is attacked by a tough already on the premises and 
defends himself. When the most beautiful girl he's ever seen appears, he tells her a
series of lies. And in no time, Lang, who would rather be riding his Kawasaki ZZR 
1100, finds himself caught up in international intrigue, spying, violence, murder. .and
love. Lang seems helpless, but confronted by the minions of the British Secret 
Service, the CIA and assorted local and international villains, he manages 
singlehandedly to orchestrate a high adrenaline caper involving a prototype military
helicopter capable of going 500 miles per hour, a sinister arms dealer, international 
terrorists, beautiful girls and just enough sex.

James Hugh Calum Laurie (born 11 June 1959) is an English actor, director, 
musician, comedian, and author. Laurie first gained recognition for his work as one 
half of the comedy double act Fry and Laurie with friend and comedy partner 
Stephen Fry, whom he met through mutual friend Emma Thompson whilst attending
Cambridge University, where Laurie was president of the Cambridge Footlights. The
duo acted together in a number of projects during the 1980s and 1990s, including 
the sketch comedy series A Bit of Fry & Laurie and the P. G. Wodehouse adaptation
Jeeves and Wooster. Laurie's other roles during the period include the period 
comedy series Blackadder (in which Fry also appeared) and the films Sense and 
Sensibility, 101 Dalmatians, The Borrowers and Stuart Little. Laurie portrayed the 
title character in the U.S. medical drama series House (2004–12) on Fox, for which
he won a Golden Globe Award.He also played the lead role of forensic psychiatrist
Dr. Eldon Chance in the Hulu series Chance (2016–17). Outside acting, Laurie has 
released two blues albums, Let Them Talk (2011) and Didn't It Rain (2013), both to 
favourable reviews, and has authored a novel, The Gun Seller, published in 1996. 
Among his honours, Laurie has won three Golden Globe Awards, two Screen Actors
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Layman, Richard. The Shadow Man: The Life of Dashiell Hammett. New York. 1981.
Harcourt Brace & Jovanovich. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151814597. 
285 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Rubin Pfeffer. Inventory # 5237. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first full account of the life and career of the 
enigmatic mystery writer who transformed the detective novel into a uniquely 
American art form. Forced by ill health to give up working as a Pinkerton detective at
the age of 28, Dashiell Hammett began writing mystery fiction to support himself. 
Turning his back on the so-called Golden Age of mystery fiction, with its amateur 
sleuths, convoluted puzzlelike plots, and country-manor settings, Hammett 
developed a style of hard realism and sharp characterization, drawing on his 
experiences as a detective to portray the ‘mud and blood and death and deceit’ of 
the real criminal world. As Raymond Chandler observed, Hammett ‘gave murder 
back to the people who commit it for reasons, not just to provide a corpse.’ When he
submitted his first novel, RED HARVEST, to Alfred A. Knopf, Inc. in 1928, Hammett 
told Blanche Knopf that his ambition was to elevate mystery fiction to the level of art.
Six years and four novels later, it was widely acknowledged that he had done just 
that. At 39, Hammett stopped writing fiction. He had achieved literary celebrity, along
with the earning power it brought, and saw no reason to deny himself the fruits of his
success. He lived flamboyantly on Hollywood money for half a decade before 
fervently dedicating himself to an array of left-wing causes. The depth of his political
commitment was demonstrated in 1951, when he chose to go to prison rather than 
testify before a United States District Court about his political activities. He was 
jailed for 155 days. When he was released, his money and his health were gone 
forever, and he spent the last years before his death, in 1961, as a virtual recluse. 
The facts of Hammett’s life have often been distorted. SHADOW MAN sets the 
record straight. Army records, veterans’ records, FBI files, and court proceedings 
form the solid foundation for this book, amplified by letters from Hammett’s 
associates and interviews with people who knew him - or thought they did.

RICHARD LAYMAN, the author or editor of fourteen books, was born in Louisville, 
Kentucky. He has been managing editor of Bruccoli Clark Publishers, in Columbia, 
South Carolina, since 1976.
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Le Carre, John. The Constant Gardener. New York. 2000. Scribner. Advance 
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0743215052. 492 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 28371. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE CONSTANT GARDENER is a magnificent 
exploration of the new world order by one of the most compelling and elegant 
storytellers of our time. The novel opens in northern Kenya with the gruesome 
murder of Tessa Quayle-young, beautiful, and dearly beloved to husband Justin. 
When Justin sets out on a personal odyssey to uncover the mystery of her death, 
what he finds could make him not only a suspect among his own colleagues, but a 
target for Tessa’s killers as well. A master chronicler of the betrayals of ordinary 
people caught in political conflict, John le Carré portrays the dark side of unbridled 
capitalism as only he can. In THE CONSTANT GARDENER he tells a compelling, 
complex story of a man elevated through tragedy, as Justin Quayle-amateur 
gardener, aging widower, and ineffectual bureaucrat-discovers his own natural 
resources and the extraordinary courage of the woman he barely had time to love.

David John Moore Cornwell (born 19 October 1931), pen name John le Carré, is a 
British author of espionage novels. During the 1950s and the 1960s, Cornwell 
worked for the British intelligence services MI5 and MI6, and began writing novels 
under a pen name. His third novel The Spy Who Came in from the Cold (1963) 
became an international best-seller, and it remains one of his best-known works. 
Following the success of this novel, he left MI6 to become a full-time author. Le 
Carré has established himself as a writer of espionage fiction. In 2008, The Times 
ranked le Carré 22nd on its list of ‘The 50 greatest British writers since 1945’. In 
2011, he won the Goethe Medal, a yearly prize given by the Goethe Institute.
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Le Carre, John. The Constant Gardener. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743215052. 496 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
28470. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE CONSTANT GARDENER is a magnificent 
exploration of the new world order by one of the most compelling and elegant 
storytellers of our time. The novel opens in northern Kenya with the gruesome 
murder of Tessa Quayle-young, beautiful, and dearly beloved to husband Justin. 
When Justin sets out on a personal odyssey to uncover the mystery of her death, 
what he finds could make him not only a suspect among his own colleagues, but a 
target for Tessa’s killers as well. A master chronicler of the betrayals of ordinary 
people caught in political conflict, John le Carré portrays the dark side of unbridled 
capitalism as only he can. In THE CONSTANT GARDENER he tells a compelling, 
complex story of a man elevated through tragedy, as Justin Quayle-amateur 
gardener, aging widower, and ineffectual bureaucrat-discovers his own natural 
resources and the extraordinary courage of the woman he barely had time to love.

David John Moore Cornwell (born 19 October 1931), pen name John le Carré, is a 
British author of espionage novels. During the 1950s and the 1960s, Cornwell 
worked for the British intelligence services MI5 and MI6, and began writing novels 
under a pen name. His third novel The Spy Who Came in from the Cold (1963) 
became an international best-seller, and it remains one of his best-known works. 
Following the success of this novel, he left MI6 to become a full-time author. Le 
Carré has established himself as a writer of espionage fiction. In 2008, The Times 
ranked le Carré 22nd on its list of ‘The 50 greatest British writers since 1945’. In 
2011, he won the Goethe Medal, a yearly prize given by the Goethe Institute.
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Le Carre, John. The Mission Song. New York/Boston. 2006. Little Brown. Advance
Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780316016742. 344 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 15765. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hailed everywhere as a masterpiece of suspense, John 
le Carré’s return to Africa is the story of Bruno Salvador (aka Salvo), the 25-year-old
orphaned love child of an Irish missionary and a Congolese woman. Quickly rising to
the top of his profession as an interpreter, Salvo is dispatched by British Intelligence
to a top-secret meeting between Western financiers and East Congolese warlords,
where he hears things not meant for his ears - and is forced to interpret matters 
never intended for his reawoken African conscience. By turns thriller, love story, and
comic allegory of our times, THE MISSION SONG recounts Salvo’s heroically naïve
journey out of the dark of Western hypocrisy and into the heart of lightness.

David John Moore Cornwell (born 19 October 1931), pen name John le Carré, is a 
British author of espionage novels. During the 1950s and the 1960s, Cornwell 
worked for the British intelligence services MI5 and MI6, and began writing novels 
under a pen name. His third novel The Spy Who Came in from the Cold (1963) 
became an international best-seller, and it remains one of his best-known works. 
Following the success of this novel, he left MI6 to become a full-time author. Le 
Carré has established himself as a writer of espionage fiction. In 2008, The Times 
ranked le Carré 22nd on its list of ‘The 50 greatest British writers since 1945’. In 
2011, he won the Goethe Medal, a yearly prize given by the Goethe Institute.
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Le Carre, John. The Tailor of Panama. New York. 1996. Knopf. Advance Reader's 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0679454462. 331 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
22909. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Le Carre’s Panama - the young country of 2.5 million 
souls which, on December 31, 1999, will gain full control of the Panama Canal—is a
Casablanca without heroes, a hotbed of drugs, laundered money and corruption. 
Seldom has the weight of global politics descended so heavily on such a tiny and 
unprepared nation. And seldom has the hidden eye of British Intelligence selected 
such an unlikely champion as Harry Pendel—a charmer, a dreamer, an evader, a 
fabulist and presiding genius of the house of Pendel & Braithwaite Co. Limitada, 
Tailors to Royalty, formerly of London and presently of Panama City. Yet there is a 
logic to the spies’ choice. Everybody who is anybody in Central America passes 
through Pendel’s doors. He dresses the Panamanian President, and the General in
Charge of U.S. Southern Command. He dresses politicos and crooks and conmen.
His fitting room hears more confidences than a priest’s confessional. And when 
Harry Pendel doesn’t hear things as such—well, he hears them anyway, by other 
means. For what is a tailor for, if not to disguise reality with appearance? What is 
truth if not the plaything of the artist? And what are spies and politicians and 
journalists if not themselves selectors and manipulators of the truth for their own 
ends? In a thrilling, hilarious novel, le Carre has provided us with a satire about the 
fate of truth in modern times. Once again, he has effortlessly expanded the borders
of the spy story to bring us a magnificent entertainment straight out of the pages of 
tomorrow’s history.

David John Moore Cornwell (born 19 October 1931), pen name John le Carré, is a 
British author of espionage novels. During the 1950s and the 1960s, Cornwell 
worked for the British intelligence services MI5 and MI6, and began writing novels 
under a pen name. His third novel The Spy Who Came in from the Cold (1963) 
became an international best-seller, and it remains one of his best-known works. 
Following the success of this novel, he left MI6 to become a full-time author. Le 
Carré has established himself as a writer of espionage fiction. In 2008, The Times 
ranked le Carré 22nd on its list of ‘The 50 greatest British writers since 1945’. In 
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Le Carre, John. The Tailor of Panama. New York. 1996. Knopf. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Price-Clipped Dustjacket. 0679454462. 339 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Carol Devine Carson. Inventory # 25023. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Le Carre’s Panama - the young country of 2.5 million 
souls which, on December 31, 1999, will gain full control of the Panama Canal—is a
Casablanca without heroes, a hotbed of drugs, laundered money and corruption. 
Seldom has the weight of global politics descended so heavily on such a tiny and 
unprepared nation. And seldom has the hidden eye of British Intelligence selected 
such an unlikely champion as Harry Pendel—a charmer, a dreamer, an evader, a 
fabulist and presiding genius of the house of Pendel & Braithwaite Co. Limitada, 
Tailors to Royalty, formerly of London and presently of Panama City. Yet there is a 
logic to the spies’ choice. Everybody who is anybody in Central America passes 
through Pendel’s doors. He dresses the Panamanian President, and the General in
Charge of U.S. Southern Command. He dresses politicos and crooks and conmen.
His fitting room hears more confidences than a priest’s confessional. And when 
Harry Pendel doesn’t hear things as such—well, he hears them anyway, by other 
means. For what is a tailor for, if not to disguise reality with appearance? What is 
truth if not the plaything of the artist? And what are spies and politicians and 
journalists if not themselves selectors and manipulators of the truth for their own 
ends? In a thrilling, hilarious novel, le Carre has provided us with a satire about the 
fate of truth in modern times. Once again, he has effortlessly expanded the borders
of the spy story to bring us a magnificent entertainment straight out of the pages of 
tomorrow’s history.

David John Moore Cornwell (born 19 October 1931), pen name John le Carré, is a 
British author of espionage novels. During the 1950s and the 1960s, Cornwell 
worked for the British intelligence services MI5 and MI6, and began writing novels 
under a pen name. His third novel The Spy Who Came in from the Cold (1963) 
became an international best-seller, and it remains one of his best-known works. 
Following the success of this novel, he left MI6 to become a full-time author. Le 
Carré has established himself as a writer of espionage fiction. In 2008, The Times 
ranked le Carré 22nd on its list of ‘The 50 greatest British writers since 1945’. In 
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Lehane, Dennis. A Drink Before the War. New York. 1994. Harcourt Brace. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 015100093x. 
288 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 23397. $67.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Patrick Kenzie and Angela Gennaro are tough private 
investigators who know the blue-collar neighborhoods and ghettos of Boston's 
Dorchester section as only natives can. Working out of an old church belfry, Kenzie
and Gennaro take on a seemingly simple assignment for a prominent politician: 
uncover the whereabouts of Jenna Angeline, a black cleaning woman who has 
allegedly stolen confidential Statehouse documents. But finding Jenna proves easy
compared to staying alive once they have. The investigation escalates, implicating 
members of Jenna's family and rival gang leaders, while uncovering extortion, 
assassination, and child prostitution extending from bombed-out ghetto streets to the
highest levels of state government. This highly acclaimed first novel introduces an 
intrepid pair of tough Boston private investigators, Patrick Kenzie and Angela 
Gennaro. The duo are confronted by a cadre of powerful Boston politicos offering 
big money to locate a missing cleaning woman. As the investigation unfolds, the 
partners are soon drawn into the deadly crossfire among warring political factions.

DENNIS LEHANE’S A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR won the Shamus Award 
presented by the Private Eye Writers of America for Best Private Investigator First 
Novel and vas a Boston Globe best-seller. Lehane was born and raised in 
Dorchester, Massachusetts, and still lives in the Boston area. He holds an M.F.A. in
creative writing.keywords

Mystery Boston 
Literature America
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Price $67.50
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Lehane, Dennis. Darkness, Take My Hand. New York. 1996. Morrow. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688143806. 336 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Jacket design by Bradford Foltz. Jacket photograph by Photonica. Inventory # 
22543. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gritty and thoroughly engaging, DARKNESS, TAKE MY
HAND is the electrifying sequel to Dennis Lehane’s award-winning and best-selling
debut novel, A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR. Lehane’s stunning thriller sees the 
return of tough-talking, hard-playing Boston private detectives Patrick Kenzie and 
Angela Gennaro. The detectives are enjoying Indian summer in their office in an old
church belfry in Dorchester - the blue-collar, racially and ethnically diverse but 
troubled part of Boston where they grew up - when they are called to their next case.
Dr. Diandra Warren, a prominent psychiatrist, believes she has inadvertently 
angered a powerful member of the Boston Irish Mafia and asks Patrick and Angie to
protect her vulnerable son from retribution. Can the detectives shield him from the 
thug who is not only right-hand man to the head of the Irish Mafia but who grew up 
with Patrick and Angie? Can Dr. Warren’s ex-husband, the most powerful district 
attorney in the Boston area, help to protect his estranged son? As the detectives are
drawn deeper into the case, bodies begin piling up around them. The clues begin to
point unaccountably to an unlikely suspect - a serial killer who has been in prison for
twenty years of a life sentence. Patrick and Angie must find out if he has indeed 
inexplicably resurfaced and what, if anything, his connection is to the people from 
their neighborhood. With DARKNESS; TAKE MY HAND, Lehane once again creates
a world sizzling with sex and violence and an undercurrent of black humor. Lehane’s
first-rate mystery and smartly written novel solidifies his status as one of the leading
voices of contemporary private-eye writers.

DENNIS LEHANE’S A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR won the Shamus Award 
presented by the Private Eye Writers of America for Best Private Investigator First 
Novel and vas a Boston Globe best-seller. Lehane was born and raised in 
Dorchester, Massachusetts, and still lives in the Boston area. He holds an M.F.A. in
creative writing.
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Lehane, Dennis. Darkness,Take My Hand. New York. 1996. Morrow. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688143806. Winner Of The Shamus Award For A Drink 
Before The War. 336 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by 
Bradford Foltz. Jacket photograph by Photonica. Inventory # 38171. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gritty and thoroughly engaging, DARKNESS, TAKE MY
HAND is the electrifying sequel to Dennis Lehane’s award-winning and best-selling
debut novel, A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR. Lehane’s stunning thriller sees the 
return of tough-talking, hard-playing Boston private detectives Patrick Kenzie and 
Angela Gennaro. The detectives are enjoying Indian summer in their office in an old
church belfry in Dorchester - the blue-collar, racially and ethnically diverse but 
troubled part of Boston where they grew up - when they are called to their next case.
Dr. Diandra Warren, a prominent psychiatrist, believes she has inadvertently 
angered a powerful member of the Boston Irish Mafia and asks Patrick and Angie to
protect her vulnerable son from retribution. Can the detectives shield him from the 
thug who is not only right-hand man to the head of the Irish Mafia but who grew up 
with Patrick and Angie? Can Dr. Warren’s ex-husband, the most powerful district 
attorney in the Boston area, help to protect his estranged son? As the detectives are
drawn deeper into the case, bodies begin piling up around them. The clues begin to
point unaccountably to an unlikely suspect - a serial killer who has been in prison for
twenty years of a life sentence. Patrick and Angie must find out if he has indeed 
inexplicably resurfaced and what, if anything, his connection is to the people from 
their neighborhood. With DARKNESS; TAKE MY HAND, Lehane once again creates
a world sizzling with sex and violence and an undercurrent of black humor. Lehane’s
first-rate mystery and smartly written novel solidifies his status as one of the leading
voices of contemporary private-eye writers.

DENNIS LEHANE’S A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR won the Shamus Award 
presented by the Private Eye Writers of America for Best Private Investigator First 
Novel and vas a Boston Globe best-seller. Lehane was born and raised in 
Dorchester, Massachusetts, and still lives in the Boston area. He holds an M.F.A. in
creative writing.
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Lehane, Dennis. Gone Baby Gone. New York. 1998. Morrow. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688153321. 374 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the 
Author. Jacket photograph by K. Schermerhorn/Photonica. Jacket design by 
Bradford Foltz. Inventory # 25775. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The neighborhood is no place for the innocent, the 
young, the defenseless or the pure. This is a territory of broken families, bitter cops,
whacked out ex-cons, and a mother who watches herself on the nightly news as her
missing child floats further and further into the unkown. Boston private investigators,
Patrick Kenzie and Angela Gennaro, don’t want this case. But after pleas from the 
child’s aunt, they embark upon an investigation and ultimately risk losing everything-
their relationship, their sanity, and even their lives-to find this little-girl-lost. Capturing
the voices that echo within blue collar Boston, Dennis Lehane is a master storyteller,
who weaves together embittered people, tattered emotions, and brutal crime to 
create relentless, heart-pounding novels of suspense. Gritty and evocative, the 
novels of Dennis Lehane are ones you will never forget.

DENNIS LEHANE’S A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR won the Shamus Award 
presented by the Private Eye Writers of America for Best Private Investigator First 
Novel and vas a Boston Globe best-seller. Lehane was born and raised in 
Dorchester, Massachusetts, and still lives in the Boston area. He holds an M.F.A. in
creative writing.
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Lehane, Dennis. Prayers For Rain. New York. 1999. Morrow. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 068815333x. 337 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Jacket photograph by Sigrid Estrada. Inventory # 26755. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What if a total stranger was watching your every move?
What if he read your mail, listened in on your phone calls, knew what you spoke of 
only to your most trusted confidants? What if he learned Your routines? Your 
weaknesses? And, most important, what if he discovered those things you love and
cling to. and then he stripped you of them? And sat back to watch while you self-
destructed? Boston private investigator Patrick Kenzie is about to anger such a man.
When Patrick first meets Karen Nichols, she strikes him as the kind of woman who 
irons her socks—an innocent from a protected upbringing, untouched by tragedy. 
But six months later Karen commits suicide by leaping from one of Boston’s most 
cherished monuments. Patrick finds himself wondering what can alter someone so 
drastically, so quickly, that suicide seems her only option. Yet what begins as idle 
curiosity soon becomes obsessive as Patrick suspects that the tragic events that 
befell Karen during the last months of her life—an ‘accident’ that destroyed her 
fiancé; the loss of her job, her apartment, and eventually her mind—may not have 
been as random as they first appeared. Enlisting the aid of his ex-partner and ex-
flame, Angela Gennaro, as well as that of his friend, the lethally unbalanced Bubba
Rogowski, Patrick enters into a treacherous game of cat-and-mouse with a man 
who, instead of merely killing his victims, prefers to make them wish they were dead.
Through the final weeks of a stifling summer, Patrick, Angie, and Bubba wage 
psychological warfare with this brilliant, depraved sociopath—a war that will bring 
them face-to-face with the sordid secrets of an affluent family, a brutal Mafioso, a 
cabal of twisted kidnappers, and a perilous encounter in the misty dark of a 
cranberry bog.

DENNIS LEHANE’S A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR won the Shamus Award 
presented by the Private Eye Writers of America for Best Private Investigator First 
Novel and vas a Boston Globe best-seller. Lehane was born and raised in 
Dorchester, Massachusetts, and still lives in the Boston area. He holds an M.F.A. in
creative writing.
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Lehane, Dennis. Sacred. New York. 1997. Morrow. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0688143814. 288 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket 
photograph by Jose Azel/Aurora. Inventory # 24167. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The master of the new noir, Dennis Lehane brilliantly 
interweaves beauty and violence, integrity and evil in this thrilling, powerfully 
resonant novel. A beautiful, grief-stricken woman has vanished without a trace. So 
has the detective hired to find her. And a lot of money. Enter saavy, tough-nosed 
private investigators Patrick Kenzie and Angela Gennaro. Rooted in the no-
nonsense streets of Boston’s blue-collar Dorchester, they’ve seen it all -- and 
survived. But this case leads them into unexpected territory where nothing is sacred
-- a land of lies and corruption where trusting anyone could get them killed. where 
taking any step could be their last.

DENNIS LEHANE’S A DRINK BEFORE THE WAR won the Shamus Award 
presented by the Private Eye Writers of America for Best Private Investigator First 
Novel and vas a Boston Globe best-seller. Lehane was born and raised in 
Dorchester, Massachusetts, and still lives in the Boston area. He holds an M.F.A. in
creative writing.
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Leonard, Elmore. Bandits. New York. 1987. Arbor House. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0877958416. 345 pages. hardcover. Jacket
design by Gerard Huerta. Inventory # 7510. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set in New Orleans. The bandits are an ex-nun, an ex-
con, and an ex-cop. They've stumbled onto a private fund-raising scheme to aid the
Contras in Nicaragua. And they've decided that the several million dollars raised 
should not leave New Orleans. Of course, a lot of other people have their eyes on 
the money too.

Elmore John Leonard Jr. (October 11, 1925 – August 20, 2013) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, and screenwriter. His earliest novels, published in the 
1950s, were Westerns, but he went on to specialize in crime fiction and suspense 
thrillers, many of which have been adapted into motion pictures. Among his best-
known works are Get Shorty, Out of Sight, Swag, Hombre, Mr. Majestyk, and Rum 
Punch (adapted as the movie Jackie Brown). Leonard's writings include short stories
that became the films 3:10 to Yuma and The Tall T, as well as the FX television 
series Justified.
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Leonard, Elmore. Be Cool. New York. 1999. Delacorte Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0385333919. 292 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Chip 
Kidd. Inventory # 26468. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Be Cool takes readers on a back-side tour of 
Tinseltown's other big business--the music industry. Chili Palmer's follow-up to his 
smash hit film Get Leo bombed, and in Hollywood, you're considered only as hot as
your last project. Once again outside the system, Chili is exploring an idea for his 
third film by lunching with a former ‘associate’ from his Brooklyn days who's now a 
record label executive. When lunch begins with iced tea and ends in a mob hit, Chili
soon finds himself in an unlikely alliance with one of the LAPD's finest, Detective 
Darryl Holmes, and the very likely next target of Russian gangsters. With a hit man 
on his trail, Chili tries to pull together his next movie, the story of Linda Moon, a real-
life singer with dreams that go further than her current gig with Chicks International, 
just doing Spice Girls songs. She's desperate to tear loose from her current 
manager, an erstwhile pimp named Raji. Orchestrating his movie as he goes along,
Chili wrests the reins of Linda's singing career away from Raji, basing the plot of his
new film on the action that unfolds as a result. As he fakes his way to success in the
music business with his trademark aplomb, Chili manipulates his adversaries and 
advances his friends, showing all how to be cool when the heat's on. With his unique
combination of the good, the bad, and the unexpected, Elmore Leonard has written
a novel that twists and turns to the last page. From screen tests to rock sessions, 
from the Hills and the Valley to Hollywood and Vine, Be Cool is all new, all clever 
and, most definitely, all that.

Elmore John Leonard Jr. (October 11, 1925 – August 20, 2013) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, and screenwriter. His earliest novels, published in the 
1950s, were Westerns, but he went on to specialize in crime fiction and suspense 
thrillers, many of which have been adapted into motion pictures. Among his best-
known works are Get Shorty, Out of Sight, Swag, Hombre, Mr. Majestyk, and Rum 
Punch (adapted as the movie Jackie Brown). Leonard's writings include short stories
that became the films 3:10 to Yuma and The Tall T, as well as the FX television 
series Justified.
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Leonard, Elmore. Cat Chaser. New York. 1982. Arbor House. 1st American Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket W/Some Small Holes On The Front Side Edge. 
0877953988. 283 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Antler & Baldwin. Inventory #
28043. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The last time Florida motel owner George Moran was in 
the Dominican Republic he was in a uniform and people were shooting at him. Years
later he's back looking for a girl he lost -- and finding one he'd be better off without.
But that doesn't matter to George while he's sleeping with beautiful Mary de Boya --
only when he discovers his lover is the wife of a former death squad general in exile
with solid mob connections. Now George is bringing big trouble back with him to the
Sunshine State -- as his nostalgic trip down memory lane has tangled him up in a 
cat's cradle of drug deals, swindles, vengeance and murder. and a love that's not 
only blind but lethal.

Elmore John Leonard Jr. (October 11, 1925 – August 20, 2013) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, and screenwriter. His earliest novels, published in the 
1950s, were Westerns, but he went on to specialize in crime fiction and suspense 
thrillers, many of which have been adapted into motion pictures. Among his best-
known works are Get Shorty, Out of Sight, Swag, Hombre, Mr. Majestyk, and Rum 
Punch (adapted as the movie Jackie Brown). Leonard's writings include short stories
that became the films 3:10 to Yuma and The Tall T, as well as the FX television 
series Justified.
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Leonard, Elmore. City Primeval: High Noon in Detroit. New York. 1980. Arbor 
House. 1st American Edition. Penned Notes On Rear Endpapers, Otherwise Good 
in Worn Dustjacket With Numerous Tears. 0877952825. 275 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Antler & Baldwin. Inventory # 30089. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ride down Woodward Avenue into the Motor City, 
toward a deadly show-down between dedicated homicide detective Raymond Cruz 
and a psychopathic murderer, 'Oklahoma Wildman' Clement Mansell, who picked 
the wrong town to kill someone, even if it was only a crooked judge.

Elmore John Leonard Jr. (October 11, 1925 – August 20, 2013) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, and screenwriter. His earliest novels, published in the 
1950s, were Westerns, but he went on to specialize in crime fiction and suspense 
thrillers, many of which have been adapted into motion pictures. Among his best-
known works are Get Shorty, Out of Sight, Swag, Hombre, Mr. Majestyk, and Rum 
Punch (adapted as the movie Jackie Brown). Leonard's writings include short stories
that became the films 3:10 to Yuma and The Tall T, as well as the FX television 
series Justified.
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Leonard, Elmore. Out of Sight. New York. 1996. Delcorte Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385308485. 296 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Artparts Studio. Inventory # 26435. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Deputy U.S. marshal Karen Sisco is just stopping off to 
serve a summons and complaint on Florida’s Glades Prison. She’s all decked out in
her black Chanel suit and heels, but ready with her pump-action shotgun when the 
breakout begins, minutes after she pulls into the prison parking lot. But she’s not 
ready for Jack Foley, the celebrity con who disarms her, invites her to climb into the 
trunk of her own car, and then joins her as his pal Buddy guns the blue Caprice onto
the highway, heading for freedom. Squeezed into a trunk littered with handcuffs and
tactical gear, the escapee bank robber is a perfect gentleman who shares her 
passion for movies and wonders if it would be different if they’d met in a bar. Karen 
escapes and they do meet again. Only this time she’s part of the federal task force 
hunting the escapees. This time she’s sitting in the bar of the Detroit Westin, nursing
a sour mash and watching a blizzard outside. This time Foley finds her. First come 
cocktails and conversation. Then Time Out. In Karen’s suite. ‘You like taking risks,’ 
she says. ‘So do I.’ Next morning Foley’s gone and Karen’s out to get him. She 
cruises Detroit’s mean streets and boxing hangouts looking for Foley, Buddy, and a
hard case named Maurice, one step behind them as they plot the biggest heist of 
their careers - and a double cross that will leave only one man holding the goods. 
This time Karen means business as she races toward a hair-raising climax that 
careens pell-mell into suspense-writing history.

Elmore John Leonard Jr. (October 11, 1925 – August 20, 2013) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, and screenwriter. His earliest novels, published in the 
1950s, were Westerns, but he went on to specialize in crime fiction and suspense 
thrillers, many of which have been adapted into motion pictures. Among his best-
known works are Get Shorty, Out of Sight, Swag, Hombre, Mr. Majestyk, and Rum 
Punch (adapted as the movie Jackie Brown). Leonard's writings include short stories
that became the films 3:10 to Yuma and The Tall T, as well as the FX television 
series Justified.
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Leonard, Elmore. Pagan Babies. New York. 2000. Delacorte Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385333927. 263 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Chip Kidd. Inventory # 31433. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This novel begins in Rwanda with a priest named Terry 
Dunn. It is a few years after the genocide of the Tutsis by the Hutus and Father 
Terry Dunn lives in Rwanda with his girlfriend Chantelle. He doesn't have qualms 
about substituting punishment for penance. If that means killing four Hutu murderers
who slaughtered his Tutsi congregation, so be it. After being an instrument of divine
wrath Dunn breaks camp and heads for Detroit. He wants to raise money for ‘Pagan
Babies’ - the children orphaned during the genocide. Dunn's brother Fran 
specializes in lawsuits for personal injuries. He is helping Debbie, a woman who 
spent three years in jail for deliberately hitting her ex-husband Randy with a Ford 
Escort. Debbie is trying to have a career as a comedian. In the meantime we learn
more about Terry's past and his problems with the IRS, which was the reason for his
fleeing to Rwanda to help his uncle. Debbie's ex-husband Randy now owns a 
restaurant and is involved with some of the same gangsters that Terry once knew. 
Debbie and Terry begin a relationship. Randy stole sixty-seven thousand dollars 
from Debbie and now it's only a matter of time before Debbie's desire for cold, hard
cash and Dunn's fundraising for Rwandan orphans join forces in a carefully plotted 
financial assault on Randy. They want to receive a donation of 250.000 dollars from
Tony Amilia, the local wise guy for the 'Pagan Babies'. Now in the Randy's 
restaurant all of the local wise guys, hit man, scam artists twist and twirl around each
other for the money and for their lives. Who will survive?

Elmore John Leonard Jr. (October 11, 1925 – August 20, 2013) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, and screenwriter. Among his best-known works are Get 
Shorty, Out of Sight, Swag, Hombre, Mr. Majestyk, and Rum Punch (adapted as the
movie Jackie Brown). Leonard's writings include short stories that became the films
3:10 to Yuma and The Tall T, as well as the FX television series Justified.
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Levine, Michael. Triangle of Death. New York. 1996. Delacorte Press. Advance 
Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0385314752. A Novel From The Author Of
Deep Cover. 397 pages. paperback. Inventory # 24018. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the man 60 Minutes called ‘America’s top 
undercover cop’ comes a gripping-and fast-paced companion to his bestselling 
expos~, Deep Cover. Triangle of Death is an explosive roller-coaster ride of a novel 
inspired by the most dangerous deep cover mission of Michael Levine’s illustrious 
career. Levine’s best friend, deep cover agent Rene Villarino, has vanished while on
a top secret mission: to find the source of a deadly new form of cocaine genetically 
engineered to induce prolonged sexual orgasm—a drug which, if mass produced, 
would wreak havoc on society. After Levine finds Rene’s tortured body in Argentina
he sets out on a mission of revenge, following his friend’s last known footsteps deep
into an organization of terrorists, Nazi war criminals, and mafiosi: the Triangle of 
Death. MICHAEL LEVINE, the DEA’s highest decorated deep cover agent, is the 
veteran of twenty-five years of undercover work for four federal agencies and is the 
recipient of many justice and treasury awards. After he retired, he blew the lid off 
federal corruption, bungling, and incompetence in his bestselling expose, DEEP 
COVER.

Michael Levine, called "America's top undercover agent for 25 years," by 60 
Minutes, is the New York Times bestselling author of Deep Cover, The Big White Lie
and Triangle of Death.
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Levinson, Saul. Murder Is Dangerous. Kingston. 1951. Quinn Publishing 
Company/Handi-Book. 1st Paperback Edition. Some Wear To Spine,Otherwise Very
Good in Wrappers. 153 pages. paperback. 134. Inventory # 35425. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FIRST WARNING! ‘It would be so easy for you to leave 
right now’. From the minute he struck the oil fields Harry Witstow was warned to 
move on but he stubbornly refused. He had a contract, this was his big chance to 
make good-and there was a certain girl. Then his friend Pete met a violent death, his
crew rebelled, a powerful competitor started freezing him out and then those sinister
notes started arriving, first warning him, then threatening him with death. But it was 
too late to leave. And in the dark shadows of the shacks and derricks stalked a 
crazed killer bent on making good his promise. A thrilling, tense mystery of murder in
the roaring oil fields!
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Lewis, Norman. Cuban Passage. New York. 1982. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394520696. 251 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Fred Marcellino. Inventory # 25549. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Young Englishman David Fraser kills Juan Stilson, his 
mother’s lover. Arrested and put in prison in the final days of the Batista regime, he 
is ultimately saved by the Castro rebels.

Norman Lewis (28 June 1908–22 July 2003) was a prolific British writer best known 
for his travel writing. Though not widely known, ‘Norman Lewis is one of the best 
writers, not of any particular decade, but of our century’, according to Graham 
Greene.
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Lewis, Norman. The Man in the Middle. New York. 1984. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394535642. 186 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Fred Marcellino. Inventory # 27560. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The scene is Cairo in the early 1980s. The Egyptians, 
the NATO bloc, and especially the Americans are worrying about the balance of 
power in Arab North Africa. The president of Egypt is threatened by increased 
militarism in Soviet-armed Libya and by the fanatical leadership of Libya’s colonel/ 
dictator Something must be done to protect the Egyptian leader. In Tripoli, British 
journalist Kemp writes a benign article about a new beach planned to attract tourists.
Within days, Kemp’s life is turned upside down. He’s offered £8,600 for the exact 
location of the beach. He has an acute attack of botulism-or is it poison? A lovely 
Lebanese nurse falls into his arms, then gets framed. And an innocent costume 
party turns into a stage for suicide and blackmail. Norman Lewis’s Libya is a county
of bewildering contrasts. Oil money buys the most dazzling technical innovations, 
but Moslem law still punishes drinking with imprisonment, and adultery with death. 
Kemp is caught between both worlds-a pawn in the sophisticated political conflict, a
victim of archaic justice. He plays a crucial role in the assassination with 
repercussions far beyond North Africa, but not until long after the shots have been 
fired does he even know he’s involved. In THE MAN IN THE MIDDLE, Norman 
Lewis has created a devastatingly plausible tale of political terror.

Norman Lewis (28 June 1908–22 July 2003) was a prolific British writer best known 
for his travel writing. Though not widely known, ‘Norman Lewis is one of the best 
writers, not of any particular decade, but of our century’, according to Graham 
Greene.

keywords

Mystery England Egypt

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0553104446.jpg

image

author pic filename

Limon, Martin.jpg

author picture

listing

Limon, Martin. Buddha's Money. New York. 1998. Bantam Books. 1st American 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0553104446. 328 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Larry Lurin. Inventory # 25385. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sueno and Bascom work the neon alleys of Itaewon - 
Seoul’s supermarket of cheap thrills, where brightly painted girls promise a little 
piece of paradise in exchange for a few pieces of silver. But in Itaewon, the path to 
paradise can take some wicked turns. Herman ‘the German’ Burkowicz retired from 
the U.S. Army for a more lucrative career smuggling Korean artifacts. But the price 
of one such rarity may be paid by his kidnapped nine-year-old foster daughter, Mi-ja.
Sueno and Bascom advise him to pay the ransom: a priceless skull carved out of 
jade. Working feverishly in a race against time, the two CID investigators discover 
that the coveted skull is much more than a hunk of jade: It’s a long-lost relic of 
Genghis Khan. But more crucially, it’s the key to the destiny of the entire Pacific 
Rim, from Beijing to Bangkok.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Limon, Martin. G. I. Bones: A Sergeants Sueno & Bascom Mystery. New York. 2009.
Soho Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
9781569476031. 266 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Elsas Design. Inventory #
20967. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Korean fortune-teller is being bothered by a dead 
American soldier who wants his bones found and buried. An underage officer's 
daughter is missing together with a Latino soldier. Several of the leading Korean 
gangsters who own the bars in the ville have been killed. Sueno and Bascom of 
Military Intelligence must go back to the founding of Itaewon, Seoul's red-light 
district, in order to learn who killed the soldier, who's taking revenge on the gang 
lords, and where to find the missing girl.

Martin Limon is the author of numerous stories about his army police duo as well as
five previous novels, Jade Lady Burning (a New York Times Notable Book of the 
Year), Slicky Boys, Buddha's Money, The Door to Bitterness, and The Wandering 
Ghost, all available from Soho Crime. He lives near Seattle.
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Limon, Martin. Jade Lady Burning. New York. 1992. Soho Press. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0939149710. 1st Novel. 225 pages. hardcover. Signed by the 
Author. Cover art bu Allison Hunter. Inventory # 24620. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bizarre killing of Miss Pak should have belonged to 
the Korean police. But her amorous associations with American servicemen in Seoul
also made her death the business of the U.S. Army’s criminal investigation arm, of 
which Sgt. Ernie Bascom and Sgt. George Sueno were prized digits. George is from
East L.A., Ernie is from another planet. In the army, going after the truth is usually 
seen as a criminal waste of time, so they are well suited to the case. The Eighth 
Army command is anxious only to squelch the bad press, and the boys are really 
only interested in enjoying their tour of duty. The two of them know Korea, they like
Korea (George even speaks the language), and they are all too happy to check the 
tawdry dives the woman had trawled for customers. Even if they don’t find the 
perpetrator, the consequences are minimal. There is something odd about the 
Korean cops’ nervousness. Also, the actual killing is pretty heinous; the oddly 
trussed-up victim is little more than a youngster. Nobody can’t die but there are ways
no one should. The case gets to George and Ernie. They even work on it after 
hours. In their line, though, getting involved with a victim isn’t smart because you 
increase tremendously the odds of becoming one.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.

keywords

Mystery Korea Military
Asia America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $37.50



image filename

0939149710.jpg

image

author pic filename

Limon, Martin.jpg

author picture

listing

Limon, Martin. Jade Lady Burning. New York. 1992. Soho Press. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0939149710. 1st Novel. 225 pages. hardcover. Cover art by 
Allison Hunter. Inventory # 24159. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bizarre killing of Miss Pak should have belonged to 
the Korean police. But her amorous associations with American servicemen in Seoul
also made her death the business of the U.S. Army’s criminal investigation arm, of 
which Sgt. Ernie Bascom and Sgt. George Sueno were prized digits. George is from
East L.A., Ernie is from another planet. In the army, going after the truth is usually 
seen as a criminal waste of time, so they are well suited to the case. The Eighth 
Army command is anxious only to squelch the bad press, and the boys are really 
only interested in enjoying their tour of duty. The two of them know Korea, they like
Korea (George even speaks the language), and they are all too happy to check the 
tawdry dives the woman had trawled for customers. Even if they don’t find the 
perpetrator, the consequences are minimal. There is something odd about the 
Korean cops’ nervousness. Also, the actual killing is pretty heinous; the oddly 
trussed-up victim is little more than a youngster. Nobody can’t die but there are ways
no one should. The case gets to George and Ernie. They even work on it after 
hours. In their line, though, getting involved with a victim isn’t smart because you 
increase tremendously the odds of becoming one.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Limon, Martin. Jade Lady Burning. New York. 1992. Soho Press. 1st Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1569470200. 225 pages. paperback. Cover design
by Cheryl L. Cipriani. Inventory # 18933. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bizarre killing of Miss Pak should have belonged to 
the Korean police. But her amorous associations with American servicemen in Seoul
also made her death the business of the U.S. Army’s criminal investigation arm, of 
which Sgt. Ernie Bascom and Sgt. George Sueno were prized digits. George is from
East L.A., Ernie is from another planet. In the army, going after the truth is usually 
seen as a criminal waste of time, so they are well suited to the case. The Eighth 
Army command is anxious only to squelch the bad press, and the boys are really 
only interested in enjoying their tour of duty. The two of them know Korea, they like
Korea (George even speaks the language), and they are all too happy to check the 
tawdry dives the woman had trawled for customers. Even if they don’t find the 
perpetrator, the consequences are minimal. There is something odd about the 
Korean cops’ nervousness. Also, the actual killing is pretty heinous; the oddly 
trussed-up victim is little more than a youngster. Nobody can’t die but there are ways
no one should. The case gets to George and Ernie. They even work on it after 
hours. In their line, though, getting involved with a victim isn’t smart because you 
increase tremendously the odds of becoming one.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Limon, Martin. Slicky Boys. New York. 1997. Bantam Books. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0553104438. 377 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Larry Lurin. 
Inventory # 26813. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - George Sueno rose out of the barrios of East L.A. His 
partner, Ernie Bascom, escaped the mean streets of Detroit. And both have found a
home in the U.S. Army - the Criminal Investigation Division (CID) in Korea. Their 
beat is Itaewon, the red-light district of Seoul. Together they’ve looked into every bar
and brothel, making sure the bourbon is chilled. and the women hot. When a 
working girl offers them a hundred bucks to deliver a note to Cecil Whitcomb, a 
British member of the U.N. Honor Guard, Sueno and Bascom are happy to oblige. 
They figure not only is it a good deed, it’s also easy money. But reality hits the next
morning - in the form of Whitcomb’s brutally mutilated corpse. Sueno and Bascom 
thought they were playing Cupid, but they were played for suckers. It cost one 
soldier his life, and it could land them in Leavenworth if they fail to find the killer. 
Suddenly the neon streets they once loved are a lurid and deadly labyrinth. For 
Whitcomb wasn’t the first victim. nor will he be the last. Defying their superiors, the 
two CID agents plunge into a world of deception, betrayal, and paranoia. Their sole
source of information is a thriving black market run by a ruthlessly efficient criminal 
network: the slicky boys.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Limon, Martin. Slicky Boys. New York. 1997. Bantam Books. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0553104438. 377 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket 
design by Larry Lurin. Inventory # 23955. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - George Sueno rose out of the barrios of East L.A. His 
partner, Ernie Bascom, escaped the mean streets of Detroit. And both have found a
home in the U.S. Army - the Criminal Investigation Division (CID) in Korea. Their 
beat is Itaewon, the red-light district of Seoul. Together they’ve looked into every bar
and brothel, making sure the bourbon is chilled. and the women hot. When a 
working girl offers them a hundred bucks to deliver a note to Cecil Whitcomb, a 
British member of the U.N. Honor Guard, Sueno and Bascom are happy to oblige. 
They figure not only is it a good deed, it’s also easy money. But reality hits the next
morning - in the form of Whitcomb’s brutally mutilated corpse. Sueno and Bascom 
thought they were playing Cupid, but they were played for suckers. It cost one 
soldier his life, and it could land them in Leavenworth if they fail to find the killer. 
Suddenly the neon streets they once loved are a lurid and deadly labyrinth. For 
Whitcomb wasn’t the first victim. nor will he be the last. Defying their superiors, the 
two CID agents plunge into a world of deception, betrayal, and paranoia. Their sole
source of information is a thriving black market run by a ruthlessly efficient criminal 
network: the slicky boys.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.

keywords

Mystery Korea Military
Asia America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

1569474044.jpg

image

author pic filename

Limon, Martin.jpg

author picture

listing

Limon, Martin. The Door To Bitterness. New York. 2005. Soho Press. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 1569474044. 278 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Cheryl L. Cipriani/Brooklyn Bauhaus. Inventory # 20530. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The pair of G.I. cops Martin Limon first introduced in 
JADE LADY BURNING (a New York Times Notable Book of the Year) are back with
a vengeance in their latest adventures in Seoul and the sin cities surrounding the 
capital in the 1970s. North Korea is menacing, Vietnam is burning as these two 
weave through the back alleys and bordellos, as they try to tip back the scales of 
justice in the right direction. This time they are not only pursuing criminals, they’re 
chasing themselves in a way, too. Homicidal thieves have gotten hold of Sueno’s 
badge, and are using it to lull their victims just long enough to strike-with his gun. 
That they are murderous makes it all that much worse for the dynamic duo. The 
army wants its equipment accounted for, the I.D. and weapon recovered. George 
and Ernie want to recover their reputation and catch the culprits.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Limon, Martin. The Wandering Ghost: A Sergeants Sueno & Bascom Mystery. New
York. 2007. Soho Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9781569474815. 314 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo by Kim Kyung-
Hoon/Reuters/Corbis. Jacket design by Elsas Design. Inventory # 22809. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The only female MP assigned to a base in the DMZ is 
missing. Has she become ill, been abducted, or gone AWOL? The investigative 
team of George Sueno and Ernie Bascom is dispatched from 8th Army headquarters
in Seoul to help the 2nd Infantry Division locate her. Speculation is that attractive Jill
Matthewson has been raped and killed, and Division suggests a lust-crazed Korean 
is the culprit. But there are other possibilities, as Sueno and Bascom soon discover.
The murder of another soldier has been concealed. They are confronted, as well, by
rampant black marketeering and corruption, crooked officers, rioting Korean 
civilians, and the wandering ghost of a schoolgirl run down by a speeding army 
truck. They must risk their lives and careers to right egregious wrongs and save a 
lost soul. ‘Martin Limon does what the best storytellers do; take you away to & brand
new world. The Wandering Ghost is that world, a fully engrossing story that pins you
to your seat until the last page is turned.’ —Michael Connelly. Martin Limon has 
written numerous short stories starring his army police duo as well as four novels. 
THE WANDERING GHOST is the fifth in the Sueno and Bascom series which 
includes JADE LADY BURNING, a New York Times Notable Book, SLICKY BOYS,
BUDDHA’S MONEY and THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS. He lives near Seattle, 
Washington.

Martin Limón retired from military service after twenty years in the US Army, 
including ten years in Korea. He is the author of six previous books in the Sergeant
George Sueño series: JADE LADY BURNING, SLICKY BOYS, BUDDHA'S MONEY,
THE DOOR TO BITTERNESS, THE WANDERING GHOST, and GI BONES. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Littell, Robert. Sweet Reason. Boston. 1974. Houghton Mifflin. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0395182808. 210 pages. hardcover. Jacket by Wendell 
Minor. Inventory # 3713. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Vietnam era Catch-22 by the author of The Company.
Robert Littell is often compared to John le Carre, Alan Furst, and Len Deighton. But 
in Sweet Reason, this master of the spy genre takes a dramatic departure to 
brilliantly satirize career militarists and other absurdities of war. Somewhere off the 
coast of Southeast Asia, the U.S.S. Eugene F. Ebersole-a rusted World War II relic
whose best days are far past- patrols the waters on a mission to protect American 
values in this suddenly-not-so-Cold War. The decrepit destroyer's mission is to 
apprehend or annihilate anything suspicious, but someone on board is preaching 
peace and the ship's motley crew is not quite as motivated as its ambitious 
commander. Robert Littell, a bestselling novelist and a former Newsweek journalist, 
lives in France.

Robert Littell (born January 8, 1935) is an American novelist and journalist who 
resides in France. He specializes in spy novels that often concern the CIA and the 
Soviet Union. Littell was born in Brooklyn, New York, to a Jewish family, of Russian
Jewish origin. He is a 1956 graduate of Alfred University in western New York. He 
spent four years in the U.S. Navy and served at times as his ship's navigator, 
antisubmarine warfare officer, communications officer, and deck watch officer. Later
Littell became a journalist and worked many years for Newsweek during the Cold 
War. He was a foreign correspondent for the magazine from 1965 to 1970. Littell is 
an amateur mountain climber and is the father of award-winning novelist Jonathan 
Littell.
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Littell, Robert. The Amateur. New York. 1981. Simon & Schuster. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0671418734. 
252 pages. hardcover. Cover: One Plus One Studio. Inventory # 2940. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Amateur is Charlie Heller, a modest man, a back-
room functionary employed by the CIA. His specialty, and his private intellectual 
obsession, is cryptology - encoding and decoding with the aid of sophisticated 
computers the thousands of messages that link East and West in their continual 
efforts to read each other’s minds. But Charlie Heller is no Cold Warrior. not yet. 
Untangling codes for the CIA is Heller’s way of paying the rent and of gaining access
to the CIA’s immense computer, through which he pursues his gentleman’s hobby: 
searching all of Shakespeare’s works to find the elusive cryptogram he believes will
reveal their true author. It’s a quest Charlie pursues with all the dogged, sometimes
brilliant inspiration of a dedicated amateur until, suddenly, his calm life is shattered 
forever. Summoned one day by his superiors at the CIA, Charlie is informed that 
during an attack on the American Embassy in West Germany, a terrorist has brutally
and senselessly murdered his fiancée, a hostage in the Embassy Heller’s shock and
grief turn to unbearable bitterness when he is led to understand that for some 
incomprehensible reason there has been a high-level decision within the Agency not
to pursue the terrorist responsible, Horst Schiller, or to avenge the murder. 
Obsessed by the necessity of seeking revenge, Charlie ingeniously - and at 
enormous risk - blackmails his Agency superiors into training and outfitting him to 
surreptitiously slip behind the Iron Curtain to find, and kill, Schiller. After a grudgingly
granted crash course in stealth and murder at the Agency’s training school, Heller is
deposited on the Czechoslovakian border. Simultaneously the Agency professionals
-for whom it was only a matter of time - defuse Heller’s blackmail scheme and 
determine with complete ruthlessness that Heller, no longer a threat to security and
now somewhat of an embarrassment, is to be eliminated immediately. permanently
Alone now and deep in Communist Czechoslovakia, Heller faces two highly skilled 
and deadly opponents - the terrorist Horst Schiller and the CIA.

Robert Littell (born January 8, 1935) is an American novelist and journalist who 
resides in France. He specializes in spy novels that often concern the CIA and the 
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Littell, Robert. The Company: A Novel of the CIA. Woodstock. 2002. Overlook 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1585671975. 894 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration John Tenniel. Inventory # 32128. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For his thirteenth novel, Robert Littell creates an 
engrossing, mulitgenerational, wickedly nostalgic yet utterly candid saga bringing to 
life, through a host of characters—historical and imagined—the nearly 50 years of 
this secretive, complex and powerful organization. At the heart of the novel, a 
stunningly conceived mole hunt involving such rivals and allies as the MI6, KGB, 
and Mossad concentrates the action. Racing across a canvas that spans the 
legendary Berlin Base in the 1950s—the front line of the simmering Cold War—to 
the Soviet invasion of Hungary, the Bay of Pigs, the Afghan war, the Gorbachev 
putsch, and other major theatres of operation for the CIA, The Company tells a 
thrilling story of the passions and frailties of agents imprisoned in doublelives, the 
heartache of those who know terrible secrets and dreaded terrible scenarios, and 
the rightheadedness and wrongheadedness of incredibly dedicated men and women
fighting an enemy that was amoral, elusive, formidable. In a style that is intelligent, 
ironic and saturated with fascinating insider detail, Littell tells it like it was: CIA 
agents, fighting not only the good fight against foreign enemies, but sometimes the 
bad one as well, with the ends justifying such means as CIA-organized 
assassinations, covert wars, kidnappings, and toppling of legitimate governments. 
Littell also brilliantly lays bare the warring within The Company to add another 
dimension to the spy vs. spy game that absorbed the lifetimes of countless agents: 
the battles between the counterintelligence agents behind the desks in Washington,
like the utterly obsessive real-life mole hunter James Angleton, and the covert action
boys in the field, like The Company’s Harvey Torriti—the Sorcerer—a brilliant and 
brash rule breaker and dirty tricks expert who fights fire with fire, and his Apprentice,
Jack McAuliffe, recruited fresh out of Yale, who learns both tradecraft and the hard 
truths of life in the field.

Robert Littell (born January 8, 1935) is an American novelist and journalist who 
resides in France. He specializes in spy novels that often concern the CIA and the 
Soviet Union.
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Littell, Robert. The Debriefing. New York. 1979. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060126566. 202 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by One + One Studio. Inventory # 3716. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The Debriefing is a terrifying excursion into the 
ambiguous world of deceit, illusion, and treachery that is espionage.’ Stone (first 
name unknown) is the head of an elite arm of the Joint Chiefs of Staff - and a master
of the sophisticated art of debriefing. When Oleg Kulakov defects from Russia, 
handcuffed to a sealed diplomatic pouch, it’s Stone’s job to find out if he’s genuine.
He must uncover every detail of Kulakov’s life, ‘until we know more about you than
God does.’ And as Stone uncovers Kulakov’s every secret, probing the darkest 
reaches of Kulakov’s heart, he penetrates Russia itself to learn the chilling truth. a 
truth that tears his own world apart.

Robert Littell (born January 8, 1935) is an American novelist and journalist who 
resides in France. He specializes in spy novels that often concern the CIA and the 
Soviet Union. Littell was born in Brooklyn, New York, to a Jewish family, of Russian
Jewish origin. He is a 1956 graduate of Alfred University in western New York. He 
spent four years in the U.S. Navy and served at times as his ship's navigator, 
antisubmarine warfare officer, communications officer, and deck watch officer. Later
Littell became a journalist and worked many years for Newsweek during the Cold 
War. He was a foreign correspondent for the magazine from 1965 to 1970. Littell is 
an amateur mountain climber and is the father of award-winning novelist Jonathan 
Littell.keywords
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Lockridge, Frances and Lockridge, Richard. Murder Out of Turn: A Mr. & Mrs. North
Mystery. New York. 1946. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. 
Good in Worn Wrappers. 198 pages. paperback. 376. Inventory # 37170. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WEEK-END WITH CORPSES - The week-end at Mr. and
Mrs. North's cabin at Lone Lake started out to be a pleasant holiday Detective 
Lieutenant Weigand had come to be their guest. The neighbors and their guests, 
including lovely Dorian Hunt, who didn't like policemen, were charming, and the 
autumn woods were beautiful. It was all harmonious and peaceful—until Weigand 
stumbled upon the body of a young girl, a girl who had been beautiful and popular.
With excitement at 'a fever pitch, another victim met a horrible death. The killer could
have been any one of a dozen people at the lake. In her usual unorthodox and 
slightly confused way, Pam North managed once again to see that she and Jerry 
were in the thick of the murder. investigation. Then, by a surprising maneuver, she 
helped to trap the murderer - probably the last person, despite a completely give-
away due, whom you will suspect.

With his wife, Frances, Richard Lockridge wrote 27 books of the book series, "Mr. 
And Mrs. North" from 1942 to 1955. In 1946 the series was made into a television 
show.he wrote 27 books of the book series, "Mr. And Mrs. North" from 1942 to 1955.
In 1946 the series was made into a television show.
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Lockridge, Frances and Lockridge, Richard. The Norths Meet Murder. New York. 
1942. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers
With Much Of The Spine Peeled Off. 234 pages. paperback. 166. Inventory # 37172.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MURDER AND A WOMAN'S INTUITION! Mrs. North was
going to have a party. When she brings Mr. North up to the vacant studio she plans
on using, they find a corpse. And it wasn't there when she had been up before! 
There are no clues but Mrs. North has a marvelous intuition! She insists she knows
who the murderer is because he rang her bell to get in. Of course Detective' 
Lieutenant Weigand and. Mr. North tolerate this with superior smiles - but more often
than not Mrs. North is right! Her greatest hunch is that they can bring the criminal to 
light by having her party after all and inviting all the suspects. Little does she realize
that this is almost an invitation to death for her because the murderer thinks Mrs. 
North knows too much. THEN—well, you'll just have• to read it and see.

With his wife, Frances, Richard Lockridge wrote 27 books of the book series, "Mr. 
And Mrs. North" from 1942 to 1955. In 1946 the series was made into a television 
show.he wrote 27 books of the book series, "Mr. And Mrs. North" from 1942 to 1955.
In 1946 the series was made into a television show.
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Longstreet, Stephen. The Crime. New York. 1961. Fawcett Crest. 1st Fawcett Crest
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 224 pages. paperback. S423. Inventory # 
37174. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on the sensational Hall-Mills case that shook 
America in the Twenties - ’The Hall-Mills story. an orgy of murder, intrigue and 
purple passion was without equal in the lawless decade. .’ - Paul Sann in THE 
LAWLESS DECADE. THE CRIME OF THE CENTURY it was called. the perfect 
murder. unsolved to this day. Now one of America's top novelists rewrites that story 
in this tense and suspenseful novel of love and murder and offers a solution that will
hold you spellbound.

Stephen Longstreet (April 18, 1907, New York City, NY - February 20, 2002, 
Century City, CA) was an American author. Born Chauncey Weiner, he was known
as Stephen Longstreet from 1939. He wrote as Paul Haggard, David Ormsbee and
Thomas Burton, and Longstreet, as well as his birth name. The 1948 Broadway 
musical High Button Shoes was based on Longstreet's semi-autobiographical 1946
novel, The Sisters Liked Them Handsome. Under contract at Warner Bros. in the 
1940s, Longstreet wrote The Jolson Story and Stallion Road, based on his novel of 
the same name and starring Ronald Reagan. He later wrote The Helen Morgan 
Story, and as a television writer in the 1950s and 1960s he wrote for Playhouse 90.
Longstreet's book, Nell Kimball: Her Life as an American Madam, by herself, is a 
hoax biography that was partly plagiarized from the works of Herbert Asbury, as was
his novel The Wilder Shore from Ashbury's The Barbary Coast. Longstreet's 
nonfiction works include San Francisco, '49 to '06 and Chicago: 1860 to 1920, as 
well as A Century on Wheels, The Story of Studebaker and a Jewish cookbook, The
Joys of Jewish Cooking, that he wrote with his wife and occasional collaborator, 
Ethel (Wikidata). The world of jazz was a constant theme throughout Longstreet's 
life. A number of his books dealt with jazz, Including Jazz From A to Z: A Graphic 
Dictionary, his 100th book, published in 1989. He died on February 20, 2002.
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Loriga, Ray. My Brother's Gun. New York. 1997. St Martin's Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312169477. Translated from the Spanish by 
Kristina Cordero. 119 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. 
Inventory # 24281. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the eldest son of an attractive family inexplicably 
kills a security guard and promptly takes flight, the brother and mother he leaves 
behind are not - as might be expected - ostracized. Instead the insatiable media 
celebrate their plight, transfixed by their misfortune. They become media darlings. 
When the second murder occurs, they are full-fledged stars. The issues of life and 
death, ethics and morality, notoriety and anonymity - all are deconstructed and 
rebuilt in the form of a brilliant narrative that portrays our society's obsession with 
fame.

Jorge Loriga Torrenova, better known as Ray Loriga, is a Spanish author, 
screenwriter, and director. His first novel Lo Peor de todo, was published in 1992, 
and was followed by Héroes in 1993. Caídos del Cielo is the first of his novels to be
published in English, and he directed a film based on this book in 1997.
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Loveless, Dashiell (a. k. a. Jim Pascoe and Tom Fassbender). By the Balls. Los 
Angeles. 1998. Uglytown Productions. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0966347307. Paperback Original. A Bowling Alley Murder Mystery. Illustrated by 
Paul Pope. 222 pages. paperback. Cover art by Paul Pope. Inventory # 26399. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Hello,’ she said, wearing a skimpy red negligee meant to
barely cover her, and doing a good job of it. ‘Can I help you?’ ‘Yes, probably you 
can.’ I could detect the lust in the air, but that had nothing to do with the fact that I’m
a good detective and everything to do with the fact that I’m a man. When it comes to
emotional distress, there’s nothing like a mourning widow. And let me tell you, Suzi
Biggs was nothing like a mourning widow. She was more like a morning window. I 
could see right through her. ‘I’m Benjamin Drake of the Always Reddy Detective 
Agency. I’d like to speak with you about your husband’s death.’ ‘You mean 
murder!’ ‘Yeah, that’s what I mean.’

In the early 1990s, Jim Pascoe and Tom Fassbender joined forces to form the LA-
based hardboiled publishing company, UglyTown. The company was fueled by 
youthful adrenaline, big ambitions, and darkly-toned ideas. It launched with the cult 
classic novel, By the Balls, which they cowrote under the noir-inspired pen name, 
Dashiell Loveless. Jim and Tom went on to publish then-newcomers Sean Doolittle,
Victor Gischler, Curt Colbert, and Rodney Johnson as well as veterans Eddie Muller,
Gary Phillips, and Nathan Walpow. And, in parallel, their own careers as authors, 
designers, and graphic novelists have made them a fixture in the Los Angeles 
literary scene.keywords
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Loveless, Dashiell (a. k. a. Jim Pascoe and Tom Fassbender). By the Balls: A Novel
by Dashiell Loveless. Los Angeles. 1998. Uglytown Productions. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0966347307. 224 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
37984. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Welcome to Testacy City, a seedy desert town where 
Ben Drake-a detective with a passion for small cigars and Old Grand-Dad and a 
weakness for women in trouble-is hired to dig up the who and why behind the brutal
murder of local bowling hero Gentleman Joe Biggs.

In the early 1990s, Jim Pascoe and Tom Fassbender joined forces to form the LA-
based hardboiled publishing company, UglyTown. The company was fueled by 
youthful adrenaline, big ambitions, and darkly-toned ideas. It launched with the cult 
classic novel, By the Balls, which they cowrote under the noir-inspired pen name, 
Dashiell Loveless. Jim and Tom went on to publish then-newcomers Sean Doolittle,
Victor Gischler, Curt Colbert, and Rodney Johnson as well as veterans Eddie Muller,
Gary Phillips, and Nathan Walpow. And, in parallel, their own careers as authors, 
designers, and graphic novelists have made them a fixture in the Los Angeles 
literary scene.
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Lupoff, Richard A. The Comic Book Killer. Martinez. 1988. Offspring Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket & Slipcase. 300 pages. hardcover. Signed by the 
Author. Inventory # 27296. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thirty-five rare comic books, valued at a quarter of a 
million dollars of rare comic books (including the first appearance of Superman, 
Batman, Marvel Mystery Comics No 1.), have been stolen. Insurance claim adjuster
Hobart Lindsey at first can only laugh, but that is before he finds that he must follow
a dangerous path from the backstabbing and dangerous world of big-time comic 
book collectors to the kinky streets of Berkeley to the holographic wonders of a 
computer millionaire.

Richard Allen Lupoff is an American science fiction and mystery author, who has 
also written humor, satire, non-fiction and reviews. In addition to his two dozen 
novels and more than 40 short stories, he has also edited science-fantasy 
anthologies.
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Lyons, Arthur. Hard Trade. New York. 1981. Holt Rinehart & Winston. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0030536219. 253 pages. hardcover. Jacket
desing and illustration by Myers and Nofsinger. Inventory # 5364. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Arthur Lyons’ Los Angeles detective, Jacob Asch, has 
been called ‘the very composite of the species, genus Californiensis (New York 
Times Book Review), and the five mystery novels featuring him have enjoyed 
increasing acclaim and recognition as being among the best detective fiction 
published today. Now, with HARD TRADE, Mr. Lyons has written his most brilliantly
conceived and exciting Asch novel yet, a spellbinding tale of California political 
corruption. It begins when a troubled woman comes to Asch with a commonplace 
domestic case - she needs to know the truth about the man she is about to marry 
and hires Asch to surveil him. When Asch discovers the man to be homosexual, and
the woman is run down and killed on her way to a hastily called meeting with Asch, it
becomes clear that much more is at stake. The complexities and big-money 
schemes of Los Angeles real estate development are at the heart of the picture - 
with extensions into the tawdry ‘chickenhawk’ world of Sunset Boulevard gays and 
deep into the California political arena, reaching ultimately to the state capitol in 
Sacramento. When Asch is framed for the murder of a Hollywood art dealer, he finds
his career at stake and himself at the center of a large political scandal. The plot 
moves swiftly through a remarkable chain of revelations and scenes, but far more 
than surface solutions are at play in this consistently gripping novel of detection and
intrigue.

Arthur Lyons (December 6, 1946, Los Angeles - March 21, 2008, Palm Springs) was
an American writer of detective fiction. He studied at the University of California in 
Santa Barbara where he obtained a degree in Political Science. He then worked in 
the restaurant business, taking over the family restaurant from his father in Palm 
Springs. He is the author of seventeen novels, eleven of which feature Jacob Ash, a
private detective living in Los Angeles. In 2000, Arthur Lyons co-founded the Black 
Palm Springs Festival, devoted to noir films.
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MacDonald, John D. Murder in the Wind. New York. 1956. Fawcett Gold Medal. 
Fawcett Crest Paperback Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good in 
Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. d1543. Inventory # 37175. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘MURDER IN THE WIND is, beyond a doubt, one of the
most compelling and suspenseful of all the novels of John D. MacDonald. An 
awesomely described hurricane literally drives his fascinating cast of characters 
together. Their refuge from the driving wind and rising water becomes a sort of 
grand (and grisly) hotel.’ - THE EDITORS.

John Dann MacDonald (July 24, 1916 – December 28, 1986) was an American 
writer of novels and short stories, known for his thrillers. MacDonald was a prolific 
author of crime and suspense novels, many of them set in his adopted home of 
Florida. His best-known works include the popular and critically acclaimed Travis 
McGee series, and his novel The Executioners, which was adapted into the film 
Cape Fear. In 1972, MacDonald was named a grandmaster of the Mystery Writers 
of America, and he won a 1980 U.S. National Book Award in the one-year category
Mystery. Stephen King praised MacDonald as 'the great entertainer of our age, and
a mesmerizing storyteller.' Kingsley Amis said, MacDonald 'is by any standards a 
better writer than Saul Bellow, only MacDonald writes thrillers and Bellow is a 
human-heart chap, so guess who wears the top-grade laurels?'
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MacDonald, John D. Murder in the Wind. Greenwich. 1956. Fawcett/Gold Medal. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. d1543. 
Inventory # 35533. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘MURDER IN THE WIND is, beyond a doubt, one of the
most compelling and suspenseful of all the novels of John D. MacDonald. An 
awesomely described hurricane literally drives his fascinating cast of characters 
together. Their refuge from the driving wind and rising water becomes a sort of 
grand (and grisly) hotel.’ - THE EDITORS.

John Dann MacDonald (July 24, 1916 – December 28, 1986) was an American 
writer of novels and short stories, known for his thrillers. MacDonald was a prolific 
author of crime and suspense novels, many of them set in his adopted home of 
Florida. His best-known works include the popular and critically acclaimed Travis 
McGee series, and his novel The Executioners, which was adapted into the film 
Cape Fear. In 1972, MacDonald was named a grandmaster of the Mystery Writers 
of America, and he won a 1980 U.S. National Book Award in the one-year category
Mystery. Stephen King praised MacDonald as 'the great entertainer of our age, and
a mesmerizing storyteller.' Kingsley Amis said, MacDonald 'is by any standards a 
better writer than Saul Bellow, only MacDonald writes thrillers and Bellow is a 
human-heart chap, so guess who wears the top-grade laurels?'
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MacDonald, John D. On the Run. New York. 1963. Fawcett Gold Medal. Fawcett 
Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 144 pages. paperback. 
T2706. Inventory # 37178. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Who the hell did she think she was, plunging into his 
present life, pleading with him to forget his past, promising him the impossible? 
FREE AND UNEASY - Sid Shanley couldn't stay in one place very long. He had to 
keep on the run, changing towns, changing jobs, changing women. He worked out 
the perfect setup - no attachments, no trails, no explanations. But now a girl had 
caught up with him. Her name was Paula - and a million dollars lay behind her 
strange invitation.

John Dann MacDonald (July 24, 1916 – December 28, 1986) was an American 
writer of novels and short stories, known for his thrillers. MacDonald was a prolific 
author of crime and suspense novels, many of them set in his adopted home of 
Florida. His best-known works include the popular and critically acclaimed Travis 
McGee series, and his novel The Executioners, which was adapted into the film 
Cape Fear. In 1972, MacDonald was named a grandmaster of the Mystery Writers 
of America, and he won a 1980 U.S. National Book Award in the one-year category
Mystery. Stephen King praised MacDonald as 'the great entertainer of our age, and
a mesmerizing storyteller.' Kingsley Amis said, MacDonald 'is by any standards a 
better writer than Saul Bellow, only MacDonald writes thrillers and Bellow is a 
human-heart chap, so guess who wears the top-grade laurels?'
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MacDonald, John D. The Brass Cupcake. New York. 1950. Fawcett Gold Medal. 
Fawcett Gold Medal Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 174 pages. paperback.
k1566. Inventory # 37179. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With a girl like Letty, a guy never knew whether he was 
getting the brass cupcake, the gold ring, the wooden nickel, or the lead slug. Until it
was too late. Take a hard-boiled ex-cop named Cliff Bartells. Take a beautiful girl 
with the unlikely name of Melody Chance. Add the death of one Elizabeth Stegman
of Boston, Massachusetts. Plus her missing jewels, insured for seven hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars. What have you got? Murder for profit, of course. Cold-blooded
premeditated murder.

John Dann MacDonald (July 24, 1916 – December 28, 1986) was an American 
writer of novels and short stories, known for his thrillers. MacDonald was a prolific 
author of crime and suspense novels, many of them set in his adopted home of 
Florida. His best-known works include the popular and critically acclaimed Travis 
McGee series, and his novel The Executioners, which was adapted into the film 
Cape Fear. In 1972, MacDonald was named a grandmaster of the Mystery Writers 
of America, and he won a 1980 U.S. National Book Award in the one-year category
Mystery. Stephen King praised MacDonald as 'the great entertainer of our age, and
a mesmerizing storyteller.' Kingsley Amis said, MacDonald 'is by any standards a 
better writer than Saul Bellow, only MacDonald writes thrillers and Bellow is a 
human-heart chap, so guess who wears the top-grade laurels?'
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MacDonald, Ross. The Chill. New York. 1964. Knopf. 1st Edition. Previous Owner's
Name Penned in Front,Otherwise Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 280 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Arthur Hawkins. Inventory # 3303. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In The Chill a distraught young man hires Archer to track
down his runaway bride. But no sooner has he found Dolly Kincaid than Archer finds
himself entangled in two murders, one twenty years old, the other so recent that the
blood is still wet. What ensues is a detective novel of nerve-racking suspense, 
desperately believable characters, and one of the most intricate plots ever spun by 
an American crime writer.

Ross Macdonald is the pseudonym of the American-Canadian writer of crime fiction
Kenneth Millar (December 13, 1915 – July 11, 1983). He is best known for his series
of hardboiled novels set in southern California and featuring private detective Lew 
Archer. Brought up in Ontario, he eventually settled in California, where he died in 
1983.
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MacDonald, Ross. The Galton Case. New York. 1970. Bantam Books. 12th Bantam
Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 186 pages. paperback. N6796. Inventory # 
37182. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Galton Case looked clean-cut and routine to me in 
the beginning. I was wrong. The simple search for a missing heir had taken me 
across the country from pretty suburban homes to grim furnished rooms. I'd met 
people so corroded with hatred they weren't human anymore. I'd taken enough 
beatings to be a medical miracle of survival. I'd seen the bloody remains of thee of 
the foulest murders on record. By the time I'd finished the case, I was lucky my 
name wasn't permanently engraved on a tombstone.

Ross Macdonald is the pseudonym of the American-Canadian writer of crime fiction
Kenneth Millar (December 13, 1915 – July 11, 1983). He is best known for his series
of hardboiled novels set in southern California and featuring private detective Lew 
Archer. Brought up in Ontario, he eventually settled in California, where he died in 
1983.
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MacDonald, Ross. The Goodbye Look (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1969. 
Knopf. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Some Tears. 243 pages. 
DUSTJACKET ONLY. Jacket design by Summit Studios. Inventory # 42133. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET - Lew Archer is hired
to investigate a burglary at the mansion of Irene and Larry Chalmers. The prime 
suspect is their son, Nick, who has a real talent for disappearing. As Archer zeros in
on Nick, he discovers a troubled blonde, a stash of wartime letters, and a mysterious
hobo. Then a dead body turns up in a car on an empty beach. And then Nick turns 
up with a Colt 45!.

Ross Macdonald is the pseudonym of the American-Canadian writer of crime fiction
Kenneth Millar (December 13, 1915 – July 11, 1983). He is best known for his series
of hardboiled novels set in southern California and featuring private detective Lew 
Archer. Brought up in Ontario, he eventually settled in California, where he died in 
1983.
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MacDonald, Ross. The Underground Man (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1971.
Knopf. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394434676. DUSTJACKET ONLY. 
Jacket design by Hal Seigel. Inventory # 42134. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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MacNeil, Neil. Death Takes An Option. New York. 1958. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Water Stain On Side Edge, Otherwise Good in Worn Wrappers. 
Paperback Original. 160 pages. paperback. 807. Inventory # 37183. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They were dangerous men playing a dangerous game 
against a hidden killer! THEIR NAMES: Tony Costaine and Bert McCall. THEIR 
DESCRIPTIONS: Devil-may-care and dangerous men in Ivy League suits. THEIR 
PROFESSION: Private detectives with, incidentally, the biggest asking price in New
York. THEIR ASSIGNMENT: A highly respectable businessman hires them to check
on a puzzling suicide and a missing fortune.

Willis Todhunter Ballard (December 13, 1903 – December 27, 1980) was a 
Cleveland, Ohio-born American author, known for his Westerns and mystery novels.
Ballard was a prolific pulp writer, most notably for the legendary mystery magazine 
Black Mask under the name W. T. Ballard. He also authored several mystery and 
crime novels under that name. Between 1959 and 1966 Black Mask veteran Willis 
Todhunter Ballard penned seven books as Neil McNeil for the Gold Medal line of 
paperback originals about a pair of private eyes named Tony Costaine and Bert 
McCall. Ballard wrote western novels as Todhunter Ballard and the following 
pseudonyms: Jack Slade, Hunter D'Allard, Clay Turner, John Hunter, Sam Bowie, 
Parker Bonner, Brian Fox, and Clint Reno. He wrote numerous teleplays for shows 
such as Death Valley Days and Shannon. Ballard attended schools in Cleveland and
Westtown, Pennsylvania. In 1926 he graduated from Wilmington College, 
Wilmington, Ohio. He was married to Phoebe Dwiggins, daughter of Clare Victor 
Dwiggins, the popular American cartoonist known as "Dwig." Ballard wrote 
thousands of magazines stories and over fifty television scripts. Almost all of these 
stories were in the mystery or western genre. Ballard died on December 27, 1980 in
Mount Dora, Florida.
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Mankell, Henning. Firewall: A Kurt Wallander Mystery. New York. 2002. New Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565847679. Translated from the 
Swedish by Ebba Segerberg. 405 pages. hardcover. Cover by Zubin Shroff. 
Inventory #  44125. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - YSTAD, SWEDEN. A man stops at an ATM during his 
evening walk and inexplicably falls dead to the ground. Two teenage girls brutally 
murder a taxi driver They are quickly apprehended, shocking local policemen with 
their compete lack of remorse. One girl escapes police custody and disappears 
without a trace. A few days later a blackout cuts power to a large swath of the 
country When a serviceman arrives at the malfunctioning power substation, he 
maces a grisly discovery. Inspector Kurt Wallander knows these events must be 
linked, but he has to figure out how and why His endeavors are made all the more 
difficult when he discovers personal and professional betrayals within his own team.
Lonely and frustrated, he begins to doubt the worth of continuing his work as a 
detective. The search for answers eventually leads Wallander dangerously close to
a shadowy group of anarchic terrorists, hidden by the anonymity of cyberspace. 
Somehow, these criminals a ways seem to know the police’s next move. How can a
small group of detectives unravel a plot designed to wreak havoc on a worldwide 
scale? And will they solve the riddle in time? FIREWALL, the latest book in Henning
Mankell’s critically acclaimed and internationally bestselling series, is a thrilling 
police procedural about our increasing vulnerability in the modern digitized world.

Henning Mankell (3 February 1948 – 5 October 2015) is author of the internationally
bestselling Kurt Wallander series and the critically acclaimed Chronicler of the 
Winds. Henning Mankell’s books have been published in thirty-six countries with 
over 25 million copies in print worldwide.
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Mankell, Henning. The Pyramid & Four Other Kurt Wallander Mysteries. New York.
2008. New Press. Advance Reading Copy of Two of The Five Mysteries in THE 
PYRAMID. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781565849945. Translated from the Swedish
by Ebba Segerberg & Laurie Thompson. 138 pages. paperback. Inventory # 34819.
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The long-awaited new Kurt Wallander book – the story of
Wallander’s beginnings, told in five gripping short mysteries ‘What happened to 
Wallander before the series began?. Several years ago, right when I was done with 
the fifth book, SIDETRACKED, I realized that I had started to write stories in my 
head that took place long before the start of the series.’ - from Henning Mankell’s 
foreword. At last, a key addition to the Kurt Wallander mystery series: the book of 
short mysteries that takes us back to the beginning. ‘Wallander’s First Case’ 
introduces us to the twenty-one-year-old patrolman on his first criminal investigation;
in ‘The Man with the Mask’, Wallander is a young father facing an unexpected 
danger on Christmas Ere; in ‘The Man on the Beach’, he is on the brink of middle 
age trying to understand why a lonely man was poisoned; in ‘The Death of the 
Photographer,’ the newly separated Wallander investigates the brutal murder of a 
local photographer; and in the title story, ‘The Pyramid,’ he is a veteran detective 
uncovering unexpected connections between a downed mystery plane and the 
assassination of a pair of spinster sisters. Over the course of these five mysteries, 
he comes into his own as a murder detective, defined by his simultaneously 
methodical and instinctive work, but finds himself increasingly haunted from 
witnessing the worst aspects of an atomized society. Written from the unique 
perspective of an author looking back upon his own creation to discover his origins, 
these mysteries are vintage Mankell.

Henning Mankell (3 February 1948 – 5 October 2015) is author of the internationally
bestselling Kurt Wallander series and the critically acclaimed Chronicler of the 
Winds. Henning Mankell’s books have been published in thirty-six countries with 
over 25 million copies in print worldwide.
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Mankell, Henning. The Troubled Man: A Kurt Wallander Novel. New York. 2011. 
Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780307593498. Translated 
from the Swedish by Laurie Thompson. 373 pages. hardcover. Front-of-jacket 
photograph by Mark Dye. Jacket design by Barbara de Wilde. Inventory # 42564. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The much-anticipated return of Henning Mankell's 
brilliant, brooding detective, Kurt Wallander. On a winter day in 2008, Håkan von 
Enke, a retired high-ranking naval officer, vanishes during his daily walk in a forest 
near Stockholm. The investigation into his disappearance falls under the jurisdiction
of the Stockholm police. It has nothing to do with Wallander-officially. But von Enke 
is his daughter's future father-in-law. And so, with his inimitable disregard for normal
procedure, Wallander is soon interfering in matters that are not his responsibility, 
making promises he won't keep, telling lies when it suits him-and getting results. But
the results hint at elaborate Cold War espionage activities that seem inextricably 
confounding, even to Wallander, who, in any case, is troubled in more personal 
ways as well. Negligent of his health, he's become convinced that, having turned 
sixty, he is on the threshold of senility. Desperate to live up to the hope that a new 
granddaughter represents, he is continually haunted by his past. And looking toward
the future with profound uncertainty, he will have no choice but to come face-to-face
with his most intractable adversary: himself.

Henning Mankell (3 February 1948 – 5 October 2015) is author of the internationally
bestselling Kurt Wallander series and the critically acclaimed Chronicler of the 
Winds. Henning Mankell’s books have been published in thirty-six countries with 
over 25 million copies in print worldwide.
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Marcus, A. A. Post-Mark Homicide. New York. 1953. Graphic Publications. 2nd 
Graphic Books Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. 190 pages. paperback. 67. 
Inventory # 37184. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Letters! You write letters like a goddam stupid schoolboy.
You. a lawyer. a district attorney. You get those letters - or else. This vehement 
outburst left the District Attorney little choice. Failure to recover the letters meant 
total ruin. The man he chose for the job was cold-eyed Peter Hunter. When Hunter 
called on Sam Gay, underworld boss who currently had possession of the letters, he
found Gay in no position to to make a deal. Sam Gay was dead! Shot at close 
range! The deadly search was further confused when the coldly beautiful Laura Gay,
the dead man's wife, insisted on paying Hunter in cold cash for the murder of her 
husband!
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Marric, J. J. Gideon's Night. New York. 1958. Pyramid Books. 1st Pyramid Books 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 160 pages. paperback. G335. Cover Painting by Harry Schoore. 
Inventory # 37185. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From his Scotland Yard office, police commander 
George Gideon could see the heavy London fog. He knew the creatures who would
be out under the thickening shroud - the thief, the kidnapper, the murderer. Most of 
all, this was the kind of weather the Prowler liked — he could creep close behind an
unsuspecting woman, then spring. Any moment now, Gideon would get word of the
night's first crimes — the signal for his return to the never-ending fight against the 
criminal dregs of the giant city. His phone shrilled. Now it would begin.

John Creasey (17 September 1908 – 9 June 1973) was an English crime and 
science fiction writer who wrote more than six hundred novels using twenty-eight 
different pseudonyms, including J. J. Marric. He created several characters which 
are now famous, such as The Toff (The Honourable Richard Rollison), Commander
George Gideon of Scotland Yard, Inspector Roger West, The Baron (John 
Mannering), Doctor Emmanuel Cellini and Doctor Stanislaus Alexander Palfrey. The
most popular of these was Gideon of Scotland Yard, who was the basis for the 
television series Gideon's Way and for the John Ford movie Gideon of Scotland 
Yard (1958), also known by its British title Gideon's Day.
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Marsh, Ngaio. Death and the Dancing Footman. New York. 1961. Berkley Medallion.
1st Berkley Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 254 pages. paperback. 
F564. Inventory # 37186. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A grand house party,but unfortunately a murder puts a 
damper on the affair, and the party died along with the victim. Inspector Alleyn 
recieved a late invitation, to a party where the guest played a deadly game of 
charades.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

pocket death in a white
tie 137.jpg

image

author pic filename

Marsh, Ngaio.jpg

author picture

listing

Marsh, Ngaio. Death in a White Tie. New York. 1942. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Book Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 343 pages. paperback. 
137. Inventory # 35465. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - BLACKMAIL AND MURDER IN LONDON SOCIETY - A
small jolly man, a case of blackmail, and Chief Inspector Alleyn of Scotland Yard. 
this combination plus Ngaio Marsh’s clever pen makes DEATH IN A WHITE TIE the
‘best mystery story we have read in a month of Sundays,’ says Will Cuppy of the 
New York Herald Tribune. A well-known society woman comes to Alleyn with a story
of blackmail. In order to get evidence, Alleyn employs the services of his friend, Lord
Robert ‘Bunchy’ Gospell. Lord Robert moves in the highest social circles managers 
to work up quite a case. But just after he telephones Alleyn from a party to report on
his progress, he is murdered and left at Scotland Yard! Then follows a thrilling hunt 
through the various strat of London society, with a startling denouement.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.
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Marsh, Ngaio. Death in Ecstasy. New York. 0. Berkley Medallion. Berkley Paperback
Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. F640. Inventory # 37188. 
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The House in Knocklatchers Row. There are many 
strange places of worship in London and many remarkable sects. Perhaps the most
strange of all was the group that met at the House of the Sacred Flame on 
Knocklatchers Row every Sunday evening. At one of the special monthly meetings
Cara Quayne was chosen to drink the wine that was passed around. The cup went 
around the circle of Initiates and finally came to Cara who tipped her head back, 
drained the cup and, in that ecstatic moment, fell to the ground —dead. Chief 
Detective-Inspector Roderick Alleyn and his able assistants, Fox and Bailey, were 
called in to sift the facts in this unusual case which combined devotion and murder.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.
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Marsh, Ngaio. Died in the Wool. New York. 1961. Berkley Medallion. Berkley 
Paperback Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 224 pages. paperback. BG529. Inventory # 37189. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A baffling murder high in the mountains of New Zealand.
When a long police investigation proved futile, Inspector Roderick Alleyn was called 
in - this time to solve the riddle of who had murdered dynamic, voluble Florence 
Rubrick, M.P., and stuffed her body in a bale of-wool. Could it have been a crime of
passion. crime of international intrigue. a crime of revenge? All were possible, and 
Inspector Alleyn finds himself hard-pressed to track down the right clue. ‘Miss Marsh
outdoes most of her rivals in such fundamental matters as style and character, 
leading you into her web with all the arts of her trade.’ - New York Herald Tribune. 
This is a strikingly adult novel. I recommend it highly.’ - Victor P. Hass, Chicago 
Tribune.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.
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Marsh, Ngaio. Enter a Murderer. New York. 1941. Pocket Books. 3rd Printing. Some
Slight Water-Staining On The Bottom Corner Of The First few Pages, Otherwise 
Good in Wrappers. 244 pages. paperback. Inventory # 27316. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The script of the Unicorn Theatre's new play uncannily 
echoes a quarrel in the star's dressing room. And the stage drama gets all too real 
when charming Felix Gardener shoots his blustering rival, Arthur Surbonardier, dead
– with a gun Arthur himself loaded with blanks. Or did he? How the live bullets got 
there, and why, make for a convoluted case that pits Inspector Roderick Alleyn 
against someone who rates an Oscar for a murderously clever performance.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.
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Marsh, Ngaio. Final Curtain. New York. 1961. Berkley Medallion. Berkley Paperback
Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine.
254 pages. paperback. BG521. Inventory # 37190. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Troy Alleyn, beautiful and talented wife of the famous 
Chief Inspector, is pleased when she is commissioned to paint the portrait of Sir 
Henry Ancred, renowned Shakespearian actor, while her husband is away on 
business. However, the events that occur when Troy goes to live among the actors 
family to complete her assignment lead her to believe that Sir Henry is playing the 
last role of his life! Roderick Alleyn returns on the scene, summoned by Tray's cue, 
to assist her in a bewildering plot os of murder and intrigue. ‘Miss Marsh has done it
again. Another positively dazzling puzzle from her box of tricks.’ - New York Herald
Tribune.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.
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Marsh, Ngaio. Singing in the Shrouds. New York. 1960. Berkley Medallion. Berkley
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 190 pages. paperback. G438. 
Inventory # 37192. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ONE FOGGY NIGHT. in the gloom of the London docks,
a policeman hears some strange singing and comes upon the dead body of a 
beautiful girl. She is clutching a piece an embarkation notice for the Cape Farewell,
bound for South Africa. As the ship heads seaward, Superintendent Alleyn - that 
suave and observant gentleman from Scotland Yard - comes quietly aboard in 
search of the killer. The 'pleasure’ cruise that follows is calculated to keep any 
reader on the very edge of his deck chair for suspicion is widely scattered among a 
fascinating set of characters. Suspense mounts sharply and in order to finally solve 
the puzzle, Alleyn is forced into one last desperate play when – HE SETS THE 
STAGE FOR THE MURDERER TO ATTEMPT ANOTHER KILLING.

Dame Ngaio Marsh (April 23, 1895 – February 18, 1982), born Edith Ngaio Marsh, 
was a New Zealand crime writer and theatre director. She was made a Dame 
Commander of the Order of the British Empire in 1966. Internationally Marsh is 
known primarily for her creation Inspector Roderick Alleyn, a gentleman detective 
who works for the Metropolitan Police (London). Thus she is one of the 'Queens of 
Crime' alongside Agatha Christie, Dorothy L. Sayers, and Margery Allingham.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0030080347.jpg

image

author pic filename

Marshall, William.jpg

author picture

listing

Marshall, William. Head First. New York. 1986. Henry Holt. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0030080347. 186 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Saksa Art & Design. Inventory # 27991. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A novel in the Yellowthread Street Mystery series. Chief 
Inspector Harry Feiffer of Yellowthread Street Police Station tackles a mystery that 
threatens to disrupt the fragile peace as the British and Chinese negotiate the future
of Hong Kong. Grave-robbers are uprooting the coffins of the poor and, when it is 
discovered that all the victims died in accidents on mainland China, a ripple of unrest
passes through the nervous Colony.

William Marshall (or William Leonard Marshall, 1944-2003) was an Australian 
author, best known for his Hong Kong-based 'Yellowthread Street' mystery novels, 
some of which were used as the basis for a British TV series. In the Yellowthread 
Street series, the detectives of the Yellowthread Street police station in fictitious 
Hong Bay, Hong Kong – DCI Harry Feiffer, a European born and raised in Hong 
Kong; Senior Inspector Christopher O'Yee, half-Chinese, half-Caucasian American,
and all neurotic; and the ever-bickering team of Inspectors Auden and Spencer – 
attempt to find the rational basis for inexplicable and seemingly bizarre crimes. The
Yellowthread novels show the influence of Ed McBain in their overlapping plotlines,
snappy dialogue, world-weary detectives and often-difficult civilians. Marshall's 
novels manage to juggle violence, suspense, and slapstick humor in his twist on the
police procedural form. He has also written two mystery series based in Manila and 
late-19th-century New York City, the latter featuring City Detective Virgil Tillman – 
New York City's 'first thinking detective' – and his partner, patrolman Ned Muldoon of
the Strong Arm Squad.
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Marshall, William. Sci Fi. New York. 1981. Holt Rinehart Winston. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0030474868. 202 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
5548. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hong Kong was used to strange sights, but none as 
extraordinary as these. Helium-filled Death Stars and the launch of the Thing From
Beneath The Sea, overflowing jails and chaos in the streets, $1 million cash 
displayed temptingly in a hotel lobby - these were just a few of life's new challenges 
for Detective Chief Inspector Harry Feiffer and his crew at Yellowthread Street 
Station during the annual All-Asia Science Fiction and Horror Movie festival.

William Marshall (or William Leonard Marshall, 1944-2003) was an Australian 
author, best known for his Hong Kong-based 'Yellowthread Street' mystery novels, 
some of which were used as the basis for a British TV series. In the Yellowthread 
Street series, the detectives of the Yellowthread Street police station in fictitious 
Hong Bay, Hong Kong – DCI Harry Feiffer, a European born and raised in Hong 
Kong; Senior Inspector Christopher O'Yee, half-Chinese, half-Caucasian American,
and all neurotic; and the ever-bickering team of Inspectors Auden and Spencer – 
attempt to find the rational basis for inexplicable and seemingly bizarre crimes. The
Yellowthread novels show the influence of Ed McBain in their overlapping plotlines,
snappy dialogue, world-weary detectives and often-difficult civilians. Marshall's 
novels manage to juggle violence, suspense, and slapstick humor in his twist on the
police procedural form. He has also written two mystery series based in Manila and 
late-19th-century New York City, the latter featuring City Detective Virgil Tillman – 
New York City's 'first thinking detective' – and his partner, patrolman Ned Muldoon of
the Strong Arm Squad.
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Marshall, William. Yellowthread Street. New York. 1975. Holt Rinehart & Winston. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0030168368. 122 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 5542. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Hong Bay district of Hong Kong is seediness writ 
large, a spectacularly chaotic warren of cut-rate brothels and betting shops and 
other less wholesome enterprises. Keeping the peace - sort of - are the cops of the
Yellowthread Street Station, under the jaundiced eye of Detective Chief Inspector 
Harry Feiffer. They're an intrepid (if foul-mouthed) bunch, but even their formidable 
skills are taxed by the Bay's latest series of little mishaps, which begins with a fellow
near the fishmarket chopping up his wife with an axe. Meanwhile, notorious madam
Hot Time Alice Ping and her leg-breaker, Osaka the Disemboweler, are plotting 
revenge on the Mongolian, a giggling, freelance extortionist whose glee at hacking 
off fingers and other non-essential bits is terrifying the neighborhood shopkeepers. It
all adds up to a breathless night, culminating in a frenzied three-way battle against 
Hong Kong's neon backdrop. And then there's the tourist from New Jersey who 
seems to have misplaced his wife. The 1st Yellowthread Street mystery.

William Marshall (or William Leonard Marshall, 1944-2003) was an Australian 
author, best known for his Hong Kong-based 'Yellowthread Street' mystery novels, 
some of which were used as the basis for a British TV series. In the Yellowthread 
Street series, the detectives of the Yellowthread Street police station in fictitious 
Hong Bay, Hong Kong – DCI Harry Feiffer, a European born and raised in Hong 
Kong; Senior Inspector Christopher O'Yee, half-Chinese, half-Caucasian American,
and all neurotic; and the ever-bickering team of Inspectors Auden and Spencer – 
attempt to find the rational basis for inexplicable and seemingly bizarre crimes. The
Yellowthread novels show the influence of Ed McBain in their overlapping plotlines,
snappy dialogue, world-weary detectives and often-difficult civilians. Marshall's 
novels manage to juggle violence, suspense, and slapstick humor in his twist on the
police procedural form.
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Martin, Dannie M. The Dishwasher. New York. 1995. Norton. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0393037908. 252 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Debra 
Morton Hoyt. Inventory # 23556. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Dishwasher’ of the title is Bill Malone, a stoic, tough-
as-nails ex-con who has just finished a stretch of fourteen hard years in prison for 
bank robbery. What he wants more than anything is peace and refuge from the 
chaos and mortal danger of penitentiary life. Released in Fresno, he quickly finds a 
room at the Star Motel on the edge of town and a job as a dishwasher at Ferraro’s 
restaurant. The motel owner is Gail, a retired exotic dancer and the wife of Tough 
Tony, Malone’s friend from the joint. Gail and her ravingly nubile thirteen-year-old 
daughter, June, take Malone under their wing; Leona, a bluntly sensual black 
waitress, ministers to Malone’s aching need for sex. He seems finally to have arrived
at a safe place. The safety disappears at once when Malone is forced to take brutal 
revenge against a Mexican drug dealer who rapes June. That moment of explosive 
violence sets him on an inexorable collision course with the Sandinos, a 
dysfunctional Mafia family in stark decline. Somebody is going down - and Malone is
determined to stand his ground.

Dannie "Red Hog" Martin wrote more than 50 dispatches about life behind bars for 
The Chronicle from 1986 to 1992, and then collaborated with his editor at the paper,
Peter Sussman, on a best-selling book about his life as a convicted bank robber and
their fight for his right to write. Mr. Martin and The Chronicle took a federal lawsuit all
the way to the U.S. Supreme Court in pursuit of a prisoner's journalistic rights and 
ultimately lost. But along the way, Mr. Martin gained worldwide support and picked 
up a slew of press awards. His reputation as a First Amendment figure was such 
that after he died of heart failure at home in Montgomery, Alabama on December 24,
2013 at age 74.
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Martin, Dannie. In the Hat. New York. 1997. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0684833352. 272 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by John 
Gall. Inventory # 24219. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dannie Martin went to the toughest writing school on the
planet - jail. Now, he writes to tell us stories from that world he left behind, the hard 
but somehow brutally honest world of the career criminal. Martin offers the story of 
Vernon Coy, a pimp and small-time bank robber who’s living the easy life with two 
girls and a rooster. Of course, the easy life never stays easy for long. What Vern 
doesn’t know is that he’s in the hat. There’s a little ritual unique prison gangs. When
someone crosses your gang, his name gets put in the hat with a bunch of blank slips
of paper. Whoever draws the slip with the name on it is expected to make sure that 
this someone ends up dead before the next lockdown. Since Vern’s on the outside,
killing him won’t be that simple or that quick, but if the Duboce White Boys have their
way, it won’t be long before Vern is just another body with tag on its toe.

Dannie "Red Hog" Martin wrote more than 50 dispatches about life behind bars for 
The Chronicle from 1986 to 1992, and then collaborated with his editor at the paper,
Peter Sussman, on a best-selling book about his life as a convicted bank robber and
their fight for his right to write. Mr. Martin and The Chronicle took a federal lawsuit all
the way to the U.S. Supreme Court in pursuit of a prisoner's journalistic rights and 
ultimately lost. But along the way, Mr. Martin gained worldwide support and picked 
up a slew of press awards. His reputation as a First Amendment figure was such 
that after he died of heart failure at home in Montgomery, Alabama on December 24,
2013 at age 74.
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Martin, David. Lie To Me. New York. 1990. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0394584910. 273 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Scott 
Reynolds. Inventory # 14285. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A tense, gripping psychological thriller about a cop's 
pursuit of a serial killer by the author of The Crying Heart Tattoo. Jonathan and Mary
Gaetan were the essence of elegance. He was a powerful businessman; she was 
beautiful, sexy & young. Then, in a night of terror, a madman broke into their 
suburban Washington mansion. When it was over, Jonathan Gaetan lay dead and 
mutilated in a bathtub of his own blood. Mary told the police nothing about an 
intruder. Instead, she claimed her husband had killed himself. What happened in 
that house? Detective Teddy Camel is determined to find the truth, even if the truth 
is too horrifying to speak

David Lozell Martin's previous novels include international bestsellers Lie to Me and
Tap, Tap and the critically acclaimed The Crying Heart Tattoo, The Beginning of 
Sorrows, and Crazy Love. Facing Rushmore is his eleventh book. Martin lives in the
Washington, D.C. area.
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Mason, Van Wyck. Secret Mission To Bangkok. New York. 1961. Pocket Books. 1st
Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 231 pages. 
paperback. 6065. Inventory # 37193. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE REDS WOULD GIVE A SPIRE OFF THE KREMLIN
to lay hands on Dr. Hans Bracht, America's foremost missile genius. And here he 
was on a Bangkok-bound plane with only G-2's Colonel North to guard him. The 
plane's passenger list made North sweat – MARY HOLLBERG, a shapely Fraulein 
who said she was a concert pianist but obviously wasn’t; CHU HOONG, 
multimillionaire manufacturer of Dragon’s Tooth Elixir; LITA NALINE, an exotic, sloe-
eyed film star who developed a sudden affection for Colonel North; BORIS 
SALENKOV, who resembled Stalin in more ways than his mustache; LEX ROSE, a
Hollywood executive and once a card-carrying Commie. Looking at them, Colonel 
North knew that murder would be the least of his troubles.

Francis Van Wyck Mason (November 11, 1901 – August 28, 1978) was an American
historian and novelist. He had a long and prolific career as a writer spanning 50 
years and including 78 published novels, many of which were best sellers and well 
received.
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Masur, Harold Q. Suddenly a Corpse. New York. 1950. Pocket Books. 1st Bantam 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 225 pages. paperback. 704. Front cover 
illustration by Barye Phillips. Inventory # 41516. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘TROUBLE came to my door when the fat man with the 
frightened eyes entered my life and simultaneously departed from his own. My 
doorbell rang. I went to the door and pulled it open. The fat man leaned toward me 
and I jumped back in alarm. He crump led to the floor. I looked down and saw the 
hole in his back. It was still leaking.’ Scott Jordan had a corpse on his doorstep and
a big case on his hands. Add to this a pulchritudinous shoplifter, a sultry private 
nurse, a jealous racketeer and a husband seeking revenge and you have a mad 
marathon of mayhem and murder.

Harold Q. Masur (January 29, 1909 New York City - September 16, 2005 Boca 
Raton, Florida) was an American lawyer and author of mystery novels. He 
graduated from the New York University School of Law in 1934 and practiced law 
between 1935 and 1942. Then he joined the U.S. Air Force. In the late 30s he 
started writing Pulp Fiction. In 1973 he was President of the Mystery Writers of 
America.
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Matera, Lia. Last Chants: A Willa Jansson Mystery. New York. 1996. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684810859. 255 pages. 
hardcover. 0684810859. Inventory # 22335. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Attorney Willa Jansson is on her way to a new job at a 
firm specializing in very-nineties multimedia law. Battling rush-hour foot traffic on her
way to her first day on the new job, Willa is sidetracked by the spectacle of a close, 
longtime family friend brandishing a gun on the street. She knows Arthur Kenna, the
famous mythology scholar, too well to believe he means any harm, so when she 
spots a policeman running to arrest him, Willa acts on her instinct to 'rescue' him. 
Pretending to be Arthur's hostage, Willa engineers their getaway through San 
Francisco's Financial District. Arthur explains to Willa that a passerby had pressed 
the gun into his hand, but she knows the police aren't likely to believe him, especially
now that they think she's been taken hostage. And if they discover Willa is Arthur's 
friend, she'll no doubt be arrested as well. Worse, when a body turns up later the 
same morning and the police consider Arthur a prime suspect, to Willa's chagrin she
and Arthur are forced to hide out in the mountain cabin of her old flame, Edward 
Hershey. Realizing that their only way out of hiding is to figure out who actually is 
responsible for the murder, Willa and Arthur enter a bizarre netherworld in which 
they meet high-tech software designers who claim that the murder victim was 
helping to develop a cybernetic shaman. or was he performing shamanic psychiatry
on a real computer nut? Barely eluding the police, Willa must cope with the 'demigod
Pan,' survivalists in ersatz Indian abodes, and a host of other forest eccentrics - 
some of whom may be computer spies. and one of whom is about to kill again.

Lia Matera is a graduate of Hastings College of the Law, where she was editor in 
chief of the Constitutional Law Quarterly. She was also a Teaching Fellow at 
Stanford Law School before becoming a full-time writer of legal mysteries. Prior 
Convictions and A Radical Departure were nominated for Edgar Allan Poe awards. 
The Good Fight and Where Lawyers Fear to Tread were nominated for Anthony and
Macavity Awards. She has written nine novels, including the critically acclaimed 
Face Value. Matera lives in Santa Cruz, California.
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McArdle, Phil and McArdle, Karen. Fatal Fascination: Where Fact Meets Fiction in 
Police Work. Boston. 1988. Houghton Mifflin. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0395467896. 228 pages. paperback. Cover design by Marcia Bujold. Inventory # 
32335. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A humorous eye-opener about crime and the way the 
police really work; a mini-encyclopedia of police work for mystery and detective 
buffs.

Phil McArdle is a technical writer, formerly for the Army and now for the Oakland 
Police Department. Karen McArdle was a consultant to the Berkeley Police 
Department. Together they now run an editorial consulting firm in Berkeley, 
California. Fatal Fascination grew out of their articles on police procedure in Lineup,
a publication of the Northern California Chapter of the Mystery Writers of America.
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McBain, Ed. He Who Hesitates: An 87th Precinct Mystery. New York. 1966. Dell 
Publishing Company. 1st Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 160 pages. 
paperback. 3598. Inventory # 37197. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Roger Broome was a naive, likeable young man. In spite
of his awesome physical size women trusted his gentleness. First there was Molly –
Roger thought he should tell the police about Molly. Then Amelia – beautiful, 
sensual Amelia. Roger hesitated, and. .

Ed McBain (October 15, 1926 – July 6, 2005) was an American author and 
screenwriter. Born Salvatore Albert Lombino, he legally adopted the name Evan 
Hunter in 1952. While successful and well known as Evan Hunter, he was even 
better known as Ed McBain, a name he used for most of his crime fiction, beginning
in 1956.
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McClure, James. Rogue Eagle. New York. 1976. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket With Tears. 0060129492. 234 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by John Clarke. Inventory # 5189. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - South Africa today-very possibly, even probably, about to
explode! And against this highly explosive background a talented novelist has set his
moving and exciting story. As this book goes to press young blacks are 
demonstrating in Soweto and the South African police are shooting and killing them.
But a small ray of light on the horizon-leading South African industrialists are 
beginning to pressure the Government for important concessions to the majority 
black population. In this major new book the reader is given an extraordinary inside 
look at the secret forces working in South Africa-forces that could well affect our own
lives now that West is meeting East in a dangerous confrontation on the Dark 
Continent.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.
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McClure, James. Snake. New York. 1976. Harper & Row. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060128844. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Pat
Warner. Inventory # 5190. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tromp Kramer, Africaner police detective, and Mickey 
Zondi, Bantu police sergeant, in Trekkersburg, South Africa, are featured in this 
fourth detective novel by the Gold and Silver Dagger Award-winning author who was
born in Johannesburg, South Africa. Exotic dancer Eve’s sensual act features a five-
foot royal python. When she is discovered in her dressing room dead of 
strangulation, her dancing partner turns out to be the murder weapon. And once 
again Tromp Kramer and Mickey Zondi are thrown into a maelstrom of violence, 
disorder, and duplicity. A second case comes up involving armed robberies and 
murders in the black township. The detectives encounter criminal characters and 
cover-up used by the South African system of apartheid. Witch doctors, nightclub 
owners, and Portuguese immigrants are suspected and interrogated. The culprits 
are finally collected by the policemen, and Zondi gets to save his white partner’s life 
in the process. McClure creates a gripping story that shows deep insight into the 
lives, both high and low, of individuals living in an apartheid society.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.
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McClure, James. The Artful Egg. New York. 1985. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front,Otherwise Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0394534727. 284 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Robert 
Goldstrom. Inventory # 23733. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Someone out there is crazy. Crazy enough to kill a world-
famous novelist and then strew her naked body with flowers and herbs. Or is there
method in this madness? That’s the question South African Police Lieutenant Tromp
Kramer and his Zulu partner, Sergeant Mickey Zondi, must answer in James 
McClure’s most gripping story yet. Naomi Stride was a wealthy woman, and her 
death has left several people richer-none more so than her twenty-six-year-old son 
Theo, with whom she had long had bitter ‘differences over money: ’ She was also a
controversial woman, a writer whose novels had been banned in South Africa. But 
was it for money, politics, or some other, unknown reason that Naomi Stride was 
killed? That is what Kramer and Zondi must discover-a task that becomes much 
more difficult, perhaps impossible, when Kramer is unexpectedly taken off the case.
Ordered by his superiors to discreetly ‘wrap up’ a fatal accident that has 
embarrassing implications for the South African police, he is plunged into a second 
investigation, and (fighting to keep it free of a political whitewash) he and Zondi find 
themselves moving inexorably toward a haunting and horrifying climax.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.keywords
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McClure, James. The Artful Egg. New York. 1985. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Spine Very Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder
Mark On Top Edge. 0394534727. 284 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by 
Robert Goldstrom. Inventory # 24380. $8.75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Someone out there is crazy. Crazy enough to kill a world-
famous novelist and then strew her naked body with flowers and herbs. Or is there
method in this madness? That’s the question South African Police Lieutenant Tromp
Kramer and his Zulu partner, Sergeant Mickey Zondi, must answer in James 
McClure’s most gripping story yet. Naomi Stride was a wealthy woman, and her 
death has left several people richer-none more so than her twenty-six-year-old son 
Theo, with whom she had long had bitter ‘differences over money: ’ She was also a
controversial woman, a writer whose novels had been banned in South Africa. But 
was it for money, politics, or some other, unknown reason that Naomi Stride was 
killed? That is what Kramer and Zondi must discover-a task that becomes much 
more difficult, perhaps impossible, when Kramer is unexpectedly taken off the case.
Ordered by his superiors to discreetly ‘wrap up’ a fatal accident that has 
embarrassing implications for the South African police, he is plunged into a second 
investigation, and (fighting to keep it free of a political whitewash) he and Zondi find 
themselves moving inexorably toward a haunting and horrifying climax.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.keywords
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McClure, James. The Gooseberry Fool. New York. 1974. Harper & Row. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060128984. 192 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Edward Soyka. Inventory # 5188. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hugo Swart, a pillar of the church and inoffensive 
bachelor, is found murdered in his kitchen on the hottest night of the year. He was 
mixing himself a nice cold vodka and orange juice when it happened. His last words
were ‘Jesus wept.’ Looks like a case for the Afrikaner Lieutenant Tromp Kramer and
his Zulu assistant, Sergeant Mickey Zondi.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.
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McClure, James. The Gooseberry Fool. New York. 1974. Harper & Row. 1st 
American Edition. Previous Owner's Inscription in Front, Otherwise Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Few Small Tears. 0060128984. 192 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 26277. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hugo Swart, a pillar of the church and inoffensive 
bachelor, is found murdered in his kitchen on the hottest night of the year. He was 
mixing himself a nice cold vodka and orange juice when it happened. His last words
were ‘Jesus wept.’ Looks like a case for the Afrikaner Lieutenant Tromp Kramer and
his Zulu assistant, Sergeant Mickey Zondi.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.
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McClure, James. The Steam Pig. New York. 1972. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn & Wrinkled Dustjacket. 0060128968. 247 pages.
hardcover. Jacket design by Patricia Stetson. Inventory # 349. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the debut mystery featuring Lieutenant Kramer and 
Detective Sergeant Mickey Zondi set in South Africa, a beautiful blonde has been 
killed by a bicycle spoke to the heart, Bantu gangster style. Why? James McClure 
was born in Johannesburg. He published eight wildly successful books in the 
Kramer and Zondi series. He died on June 17, 2006. 'James McClure's first novel 
arrives like a slam in the kidneys. a gripping style, real characters, and an exotic 
locale. The Steam Pig will not only keep the reader's nose to the page, it will also 
make [him] think.'-The New York Times Book Review.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.
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McClure, James. The Steam Pig. New York. 1972. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060128968. 247 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Particia Stetson. Inventory # 28024. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the debut mystery featuring Lieutenant Kramer and 
Detective Sergeant Mickey Zondi set in South Africa, a beautiful blonde has been 
killed by a bicycle spoke to the heart, Bantu gangster style. Why? James McClure 
was born in Johannesburg. He published eight wildly successful books in the 
Kramer and Zondi series. He died on June 17, 2006. 'James McClure's first novel 
arrives like a slam in the kidneys. a gripping style, real characters, and an exotic 
locale. The Steam Pig will not only keep the reader's nose to the page, it will also 
make [him] think.'-The New York Times Book Review.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.

keywords

Mystery South Africa

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

0060128593.jpg

image

author pic filename

McClure, James.jpg

author picture

listing

McClure, James. The Sunday Hangman. New York. 1977. Harper & Row. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060128593. 262 pages.
hardcover. Jacket design by Bob Korn. Inventory # 5191. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lt. Tromp Kramer of Trekkersburg Murder and Robbery
Squad knew that sudden and violent death was capable of many tricks, in South 
Africa, certainly. And when he and his Zulu assistant, Sergeant Mickey Zondi, were
sent to investigate a hanging they were prepared for anything.

James Howe McClure (October 9, 1939, Johannesburg, South Africa - June 17, 
2006, Oxford, England) was a British author and journalist best known for his 
Kramer and Zondi mysteries set in South Africa.
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McDermid, Val. A Grave Tattoo. San Diego. 2007. St Martin’s Minotaur. Advance 
Readers’ Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0312339216. Includes a CD audio 
sampler in the back. 467 pages. paperback. Inventory # 30007. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a novel reminiscent of The Rule of Four, The Dante 
Club and The Historian, suspense master McDermid spins a psychological thriller in
which a present-day murder has its roots in the eighteenth century and the mutiny 
on the H.M.S. Bounty. After torrential summer rains uncover a bizarrely tattooed 
body on a Lake District hillside, long discarded old wives' tales takes on a chilling 
new plausibility. For centuries, Lakelanders have whispered that Fletcher Christian 
staged the massacre on Pitcairn so that he could return home. And there, he told his
story to an old friend and schoolmate, William Wordsworth, who turned it into a long
narrative poem--a poem that remained hidden lest it expose Wordsworth to the 
gallows for harboring a fugitive. Wordsworth specialist Jane Gresham, herself a 
native of the Lake District, feels compelled to discover once and for all whether the
manuscript ever existed--and whether it still exists today. But as she pursues each 
new lead, death follows hard on her heels. Suddenly Jane is at the heart of a 200-
year-old mystery that still has the power to put lives on the line. Against the dramatic
backdrop of England's Lake District a drama of life and death plays out, its ultimate 
prize a bounty worth millions.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. Beneath the Bleeding. London. 2007. Harper Collins. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780007243266. 404 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 45066. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The residents of Bradfield are devastated when their star
midfielder dies, the victim of a bizarre, seemingly motiveless murder. In a hospital, 
recovering from injuries, criminal profiler and psychologist Dr. Tony Hill struggles to
make sense of the fragments of information he can gather in order to help his ally, 
Detective Chief Inspector Carol Jordan, bring a killer to justice. Then an explosion 
rips through a soccer stadium, leaving dozens dead and many more injured, and 
Jordan finds herself pushed to the margins of the investigation by the intelligence 
services. Despite the dark places in their relationship, Tony and Carol remain the 
best hope for uncovering the truth about an ever-increasing series of unspeakable 
crimes. Are they terrorist attacks, a personal vendetta. or something even more 
sinister?

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. Blue Genes: A Kate Brannigan Mystery. New York. 1997. Scribner.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Few Tears. 
0684833980. Gold Dagger Winning Author Of The Mermaids Singing. 297 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 24024. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kate Brannigan, Manchester’s tough-talking crime-
stalking PI, isn’t just having a bad day. She’s having a bad week. The worst week of
her life, in fact. Her boyfriend’s obituary is in the newspaper, her plans to capture a 
team of heartless crooks are in disarray, and a Celtic neo-punk band under siege 
wants her to rescue them from the saboteurs who are trashing their posters and 
gigs. Kate can’t even cry on her best friend’s shoulder because ace crime reporter 
Alexis has a few worries of her own. Her girlfriend Chris is pregnant, and when 
someone involved in pioneering illegal fertility treatment is murdered, Alexis needs 
Kate as she’s never needed her before. Delving into the alien world of medical 
experimentation and the underbelly of the rock music business, Kate confronts 
betrayal and cold-blooded greed as she fights to save not only her livelihood but her
life.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. Clean Break: A Kate Brannigan Mystery. New York. 1995. Scribner.
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684804611. 283 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 21856. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kate Brannigan goes head to head with organized crime
when a routine industrial case starts leaving a trail of bodies across the northwest, 
forcing Kate to confront hard truths in her own life.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. Clean Break: A Kate Brannigan Mystery. New York. 1995. Scribner.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684804611. 283 pages. hardcover.
Jacket illustration by Blair Drawson. Inventory # 21607. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kate Brannigan goes head to head with organized crime
when a routine industrial case starts leaving a trail of bodies across the northwest, 
forcing Kate to confront hard truths in her own life.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. Crack Down: A Kate Brannigan Mystery. New York. 1994. 
Scribner's. Uncorrected Advance Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684197561. 220 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 23710. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She’s a rising star in Britain and Europe. Now Americans
have discovered award-winning former journalist Val McDermid and her acclaimed 
Kate Brannigan series set in the northern English industrial city of Manchester. 
There is only one reason private eye Kate Brannigan would let her boyfriend Richard
Barclay, a writer on rock music, help out with an investigation: nothing bad could 
happen to him. While trying to figure out how the dealerships are cheating the 
manufacturers, Richard takes a drive in a luxury car that he and Kate have 
supposedly bought. It’s a beautiful ride, until the police discover that the car is full of
drugs. Richard can’t prove that the stash is not his, so he finds himself behind bars,
with some of Manchester’s most violent criminal element out for his blood. Worse 
still, Kate ends up in charge of his eight-year-old son, who leads her into even more
trouble than his accident-prone father. And if Richard’s ex-wife discovers the 
situation, Richard may never see his child again. It’s not easy, looking after a child 
and investigating a case that takes Kate into the city’s sordid underbelly that leads 
her to a child pornography ring and not-so-innocent stick-on tattoos, all the while 
attempting to learn the truth and clear Richard’s name.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. Crack Down: A Kate Brannigan Mystery. New York. 1994. 
Scribners. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684197561. 220 pages.
hardcover. Jacket illustration by Moira Hahn. Inventory # 23359. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She’s a rising star in Britain and Europe. Now Americans
have discovered award-winning former journalist Val McDermid and her acclaimed 
Kate Brannigan series set in the northern English industrial city of Manchester. 
There is only one reason private eye Kate Brannigan would let her boyfriend Richard
Barclay, a writer on rock music, help out with an investigation: nothing bad could 
happen to him. While trying to figure out how the dealerships are cheating the 
manufacturers, Richard takes a drive in a luxury car that he and Kate have 
supposedly bought. It’s a beautiful ride, until the police discover that the car is full of
drugs. Richard can’t prove that the stash is not his, so he finds himself behind bars,
with some of Manchester’s most violent criminal element out for his blood. Worse 
still, Kate ends up in charge of his eight-year-old son, who leads her into even more
trouble than his accident-prone father. And if Richard’s ex-wife discovers the 
situation, Richard may never see his child again. It’s not easy, looking after a child 
and investigating a case that takes Kate into the city’s sordid underbelly that leads 
her to a child pornography ring and not-so-innocent stick-on tattoos, all the while 
attempting to learn the truth and clear Richard’s name.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McDermid, Val. The Last Temptation. New York. 2002. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312290896. 432 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Jerry Tood. Inventory # 25510. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Coming to terms over her breakup with criminal profiler 
Dr. Tony Hill, Chief Inspector Carol Jordan plunges into a risky undercover sting: 
track down a European drug trafficker and gain his confidence. But she’s being 
tracked as well-by a serial killer whose psychosexual madness is born out of the 
darkest corners of history. In quiet isolation, Tony Hill is laying to rest the scars of his
past-until he’s recruited back into business on a case he can’t ignore. An evil is 
striking uncomfortably close to home, and casting a killer shadow over the life of his 
long-time colleague and sometimes lover. As the danger closes in, and as Tony and
Carol cross paths to navigate the terrain of a shattered human mind, they have no 
one left to trust but themselves-and fear that there’s no place left to run as a killer 
promises to fulfill his most twisted dreams.

Val McDermid (born 4 June 1955) is a Scottish crime writer, best known for a series
of suspense novels featuring Dr. Tony Hill. Val McDermid grew up in a Scottish 
mining community and attended Oxford University. She worked as a journalist in 
Scotland for 14 years, becoming National Bureau Chief of a major national Sunday 
tabloid. She quit journalism in 1991 and has since become a full-time writer. She is 
creator of both the Lindsay Gordon and the Kate Brannigan mystery series. Her 
novel, A PLACE OF EXECUTION was recently named by the New York Times Book
Review as one of the notable books of 2000 and won the L.A. Times Book Prize in 
the new murder/mystery category. It was also shortlisted in 2001 for the Edgar 
Award and has been nominated for the 2001 Boucheron Anthony Award.
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McGarrity, Michael. Mexican Hat: A Kevin Kerney Novel. New York. 1997. Norton. 
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393040631. 316 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Peter de la Fuente - 'Abandoned House and Ruin, Ojo de la Vaca'. 
Inventory # 24615. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With his dazzling debut, Tularosa, Michael McGarrity 
was hailed ‘a born storyteller’ (Denver Post) -- and introduced readers to a 
memorable new hero, ex-Santa Fe chief of detectives Kevin Kerney. Now, featuring
his vivid feel for the southwest, McGarrity’s second gripping novel hurls Kerney onto
the toughest case of his life. Taking a job as a seasonal forest ranger in New 
Mexico’s Gila Wilderness, Kevin Kerney is looking forward to a quiet summer high in
the mountains. But the murder of a Mexican tourist, and the discovery of a 
disoriented old man in the wild, thrust Kerney into an investigation that will carry him
back in time to a sixty-year-old feud between two land-rich brothers, Edgar and 
Eugene Cox. Enlisting young state game and fish officer Jim Stiles to help solve the
crimes, Kerney slowly uncovers evidence connecting the ruthless Cox feud with 
another suspicious death—and the radical actions of New Mexico’s present-day 
county militia. But new assistant district attorney Karen Cox—Edgar’s alluring 
daughter—is torn between hiding her father’s long-buried secret and helping Kerney
find the truth. Now someone wants Kerney dead—and the deeper he investigates, 
the more he may be digging his own grave.

Michael McGarrity is a New Mexican author and former law enforcement officer. He
has written a dozen crime novels set in New Mexico and the American West trilogy,
historical novels also set in New Mexico consisting of Hard Country, Backlands and
The Last Ranch.
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McGarrity, Michael. Serpent Gate: A Kevin Kerney Novel. New York. 1998. Scribner.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684853450. 315 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Jacket illustration by Peter de la Fuente. Inventory # 25300. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After receiving a call from the newly appointed chief of 
the New Mexico State Police, ex-Santa Fe chief of detectives Kevin Kerney is 
thrown into an investigation of a small-town cop-killing no one has been able to 
solve. His only lead: a homeless schizophrenic’s ramblings about rape and an 
uncharted place called Serpent Gate. Meanwhile, back in glitzy Santa Fe, priceless
art is stolen from the governor’s offices and a beautiful young blonde is murdered in
a millionaire’s mansion. Restless and thinking perhaps too often of a woman who is,
for him, off-limits, Kerney follows a trail of clues to Mexico, where he comes up 
against an old nemesis with powerful government connections. Unwilling to back 
down, Kerney must use all of his tenacity, raw courage, and knowledge of the 
criminal mind in a showdown with his enemy that could cost him his life.

Michael McGarrity is a New Mexican author and former law enforcement officer. He
has written a dozen crime novels set in New Mexico and the American West trilogy,
historical novels also set in New Mexico consisting of Hard Country, Backlands and
The Last Ranch.
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McGarrity, Michael. Tularosa. New York. 1996. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0393039226. 304 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by Peter de
la Fuente. Inventory # 24820. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tularosa - the place of reddish willows in Spanish - holds
the key to Kevin Kerney’s past and his future. Ex-chief of detectives in the Santa Fe
Police Department, retired early by a shot-up leg, Kerney is drawn back into action 
when Navajo Indian Terry Yazzi, his ex-partner and the man responsible for his 
injuries, asks him to locate his son, reported missing from the high-security White 
Sands Missile Range in southern New Mexico. To find Sammy Yazzi, Kerney must 
track clues that lead deep into the histories of the region - Native American, 
Hispanic, and Anglo - and, surprisingly, into his own family’s ranching past. And he
must deal with the complicated feelings triggered by the army’s investigator, Captain
Sara Brannon, a fiery young officer as formidable as she is attractive.

Michael McGarrity is a New Mexican author and former law enforcement officer. He
has written a dozen crime novels set in New Mexico and the American West trilogy,
historical novels also set in New Mexico consisting of Hard Country, Backlands and
The Last Ranch.
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McGarrity, Michael. Tularosa. New York. 1996. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0393039226. 304 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Jacket painting by Peter de la Fuente. Inventory # 28203. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tularosa - the place of reddish willows in Spanish - holds
the key to Kevin Kerney’s past and his future. Ex-chief of detectives in the Santa Fe
Police Department, retired early by a shot-up leg, Kerney is drawn back into action 
when Navajo Indian Terry Yazzi, his ex-partner and the man responsible for his 
injuries, asks him to locate his son, reported missing from the high-security White 
Sands Missile Range in southern New Mexico. To find Sammy Yazzi, Kerney must 
track clues that lead deep into the histories of the region - Native American, 
Hispanic, and Anglo - and, surprisingly, into his own family’s ranching past. And he
must deal with the complicated feelings triggered by the army’s investigator, Captain
Sara Brannon, a fiery young officer as formidable as she is attractive.

Michael McGarrity is a New Mexican author and former law enforcement officer. He
has written a dozen crime novels set in New Mexico and the American West trilogy,
historical novels also set in New Mexico consisting of Hard Country, Backlands and
The Last Ranch.
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McGaughey, Neil. The Best Money Murder Can Buy: A Stokes Moran Mystery. New
York. 1996. Scribner. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684197618.
Mystery Critic Turns Private Investigator. 4th In The Series. 240 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design & Illustration by Marc Burkhardt. Inventory # 22450. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kyle Malachi, better known by his mystery critic 
pseudonym of Stokes Moran, is enjoying a quiet evening at home with his literary 
agent wife Lee Holland and his dog Bootsie when a simple knock on the door 
announces a series of surprises that change Kyle’s life forever. Standing on the 
threshold is Kyle’s spitting image. The visitor, Derek Winslow, claims he is Kyle’s 
twin brother, a twin Kyle never knew existed. Even more shocking to Kyle, Derek 
says Kyle was adopted. Far from welcoming the prodigal brother, Kyle rejects his 
claims and orders him off his property. Surely his assertions could not be true! Or 
could they? Calmed by Lee, Kyle realizes that perhaps he acted too rashly. He 
should give Derek another chance. But it’s too late. When Kyle arrives at Derek’s 
motel, Derek is dead. Who could have wanted to kill the man Kyle now believes may
have been his brother? There is one way to find out: Kyle will assume Derek’s 
identity and move into his world. Won’t the killer be surprised when Kyle/Derek 
reappears on the scene, healthy and vigorous and eager to trap a villain?

Neil McGaughey is the author of "The Best Money Murder Can Buy", "And Then 
There Were Ten", and "Otherwise Known as Murder". A full-time writer and 
nationally known mystery critic, he reviewed mysteries for the Jackson, Mississippi, 
"Clarion-Ledger" for more than ten years.keywords
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McGinley, Patrick. Goosefoot. New York. 1982. Dutton. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0525241426. 251 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Jacqueline Schuman. Inventory # 619. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - GOOSEFOOT moves its readers swiftly into a somewhat
dangerous, Irish world, very memorable and magical. Patricia Teeling’s Uncle Lar 
was the first person she told she had passed her Bachelor of Agriculture Science 
exam with first class honors. She told him while she was helping him change a 
tractor wheel. He said, ‘I knew you had it in you.’ And that evening, as the Teeling 
family celebrated, Lar said to Patricia, ‘I long ago decided that I would leave my 
house and farm to you, Patricia. And now I have a proposal to make. I would like 
you to come to live with me and run the farm as if it were already your own. Patricia
said, ‘It’s good of you to think so highly of me, Uncle Lar. But I feel I’m not yet ready
for the farming life. I was thinking of taking a job in Dublin.’ ‘Glory be to God, 
Patricia, but you’re the strange girl,’ said her mother in dismay. Perhaps her mother
was right. Certainly Dublin was a completely foreign place for Patricia. She found a 
job quickly, and an apartment to share, but, though she had come to the city with a 
thirst for experience, at first her experience was one of reservations. She was 
capable and fearless, but it was all somewhat puzzling, and intangible-the city, her 
job, the pubs, Robert Foxley, and the Baggottys downstairs. Perhaps especially the
Baggottys downstairs. And even her home seemed strange when she returned there
for Christmas. Her farm background wasn’t helpful enough. This is a witty novel, 
precise and powerful.

Patrick McGinley (born 1937) is an Irish novelist, born in Glencolumbkille, Ireland. 
After teaching in Ireland, McGinley moved to England where he pursued a career as
a publisher and author. Among his strongest literary influences is his Irish 
predecessor, author Flann O'Brien, who McGinley emulates most noticeably in his 
novel The Devil's Diary.
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McGivern, William P. The Big Heat. New York. 1954. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near 
The Bottom Spine. 183 pages. paperback. 981. Cover photograph by Bill Hughes. 
Inventory # 37198. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE HEAT WAS ON. It started almost innocently. A cop
committed suicide - worry over ill-health, said his wife. But a B-girl told Detective 
Dave Bannion that the cop, who had been her lover, couldn't have committed 
suicide. He'd been healthy and very happy. THEN THE B-GIRL WAS MURDERED!
Bannion started to investigate. He was ordered to lay off! The mobsters had told the
crooked cops ‘No investigation!’ But Dave Bannion was as honest as he was tough.
He swore to get the truth. The case was hot enough to explode the underworld. To 
crack it Dave Bannion had to wage a singlehanded fight against both the mobsters 
and the crooked cops!

William Peter McGivern (December 6, 1918 - November 18, 1982) was an American
novelist and television scriptwriter. He published more than 20 novels, mostly 
mysteries and crime thrillers, some under the pseudonym Bill Peters. His novels 
were adapted for a number of films, among them Odds Against Tomorrow (1959), a
noir tale of three losers, starring Harry Belafonte; The Big Heat (1953), starring 
Glenn Ford as a cop who will do anything to get his man; Shield for Murder, about 
an honest cop going bad; and Rogue Cop (1954), a film noir directed by Roy 
Rowland, about a crooked cop trying to redeem himself. The Big Heat received an 
Edgar Award in 1954 as Best Motion Picture, which McGivern shared as author of 
the original novel. He also published more than one hundred science fiction stories 
during the 1940s and 1950s. In the 1960s, he moved to Los Angeles, where he 
wrote for television and film.
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McIlvanney, William. Laidlaw. New York. 1977. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With a Few Tears. 0394412532. 224
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Jack Tulling. Inventory # 18644. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mcllvanney’s earlier works were set in Glasgow, and he
has not abandoned this regional setting in turning to crime. On the contrary, 
Glasgow itself becomes one of the protagonists of the book. Laidlaw, the other 
protagonist, is far from being a classic English police detective. Indeed, the 
relationship between the police and the criminals, and the alliance they ultimately 
form to find the villain of the book, seem far more American than British. In its 
toughness and realism, LAIDLAW is reminiscent of the Sjowall-Wahloo Martin Beck
series. Yet Glasgow is a drearier and poorer city than Stockholm, its slums and 
underworld much more like our own. But while McIlvanney’s book can be compared
to others, it is very much an original, a promising beginning to a series that will 
replenish the all-too-thin ranks of really first-rate crime novels.

William McIlvanney (born 25 November 1936) was a Scottish writer of novels, short
stories, and poetry. McIlvanney is a champion of gritty yet poetic literature; his works
Laidlaw, The Papers of Tony Veitch, and Walking Wounded are all known for their 
portrayal of Glasgow in the 1970s. He is regarded as ‘the father of 'Tartan Noir.’
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McIlvanney, William. Strange Loyalties. New York. 1992. Morrow. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068811413x. 281 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
& illustration by Lawrence Ratzkin. Inventory # 16562. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Detective Inspector Jack Laidlaw is back, making his 
third appearance in STRANGE LOYALTIES. As in the earlier books, he is obsessed
by an obscure death and is seen by his colleagues as a man near breaking point, 
driven by a private morality to work at the profession’s outer edges. This time, 
however, the line between investigator and victim is blurred. The dead man is 
Laidlaw’s younger brother, and the investigation takes him back to his roots in 
Ayrshire from which the not-so-grieving widow has departed and where Laidlaw 
learns from others of the breakdown of the marriage and his brother’s increasing 
unpredictability in the months before his death under the wheels of a car. With a 
week’s leave and a bottle of Antiquary, Laidlaw sets himself the task of finding out 
more. To this main plot is added a murder investigation being conducted back in 
Glasgow into the killing of drug pusher Meece Rooney. The linking of plot and 
subplot is achieved with the craft of an experienced novelist. The criminal Eddie 
Foley, for example, is seen in a similar light to the businessman Dave Lyons, who 
regards the law as ‘a set of rules for those who get caught.’ Laidlaw himself is never
more persuasively a policeman than when he is passing judgment: a drug dealer 
gets the thumbs down; an adulterous wife is convicted of lacking the courage of her
sins; he scrutinizes himself constantly for lapses from his own standard of conduct.
To live behind hedges, draw the curtains, shut out others, begins to seem like the 
humanist equivalent of sinning against the Holy Ghost.

William McIlvanney (born 25 November 1936) was a Scottish writer of novels, short
stories, and poetry. McIlvanney is a champion of gritty yet poetic literature; his works
Laidlaw, The Papers of Tony Veitch, and Walking Wounded are all known for their 
portrayal of Glasgow in the 1970s. He is regarded as ‘the father of 'Tartan Noir.’
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McIlvanney, William. Strange Loyalties. New York. 1992. Morrow. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 068811413x. 281 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design & illustration by Lawrence Ratzkin. Inventory # 23399. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Detective Inspector Jack Laidlaw is back, making his 
third appearance in STRANGE LOYALTIES. As in the earlier books, he is obsessed
by an obscure death and is seen by his colleagues as a man near breaking point, 
driven by a private morality to work at the profession’s outer edges. This time, 
however, the line between investigator and victim is blurred. The dead man is 
Laidlaw’s younger brother, and the investigation takes him back to his roots in 
Ayrshire from which the not-so-grieving widow has departed and where Laidlaw 
learns from others of the breakdown of the marriage and his brother’s increasing 
unpredictability in the months before his death under the wheels of a car. With a 
week’s leave and a bottle of Antiquary, Laidlaw sets himself the task of finding out 
more. To this main plot is added a murder investigation being conducted back in 
Glasgow into the killing of drug pusher Meece Rooney. The linking of plot and 
subplot is achieved with the craft of an experienced novelist. The criminal Eddie 
Foley, for example, is seen in a similar light to the businessman Dave Lyons, who 
regards the law as ‘a set of rules for those who get caught.’ Laidlaw himself is never
more persuasively a policeman than when he is passing judgment: a drug dealer 
gets the thumbs down; an adulterous wife is convicted of lacking the courage of her
sins; he scrutinizes himself constantly for lapses from his own standard of conduct.
To live behind hedges, draw the curtains, shut out others, begins to seem like the 
humanist equivalent of sinning against the Holy Ghost.

William McIlvanney (born 25 November 1936) was a Scottish writer of novels, short
stories, and poetry. McIlvanney is a champion of gritty yet poetic literature; his works
Laidlaw, The Papers of Tony Veitch, and Walking Wounded are all known for their 
portrayal of Glasgow in the 1970s. He is regarded as ‘the father of 'Tartan Noir.’
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McKinty, Adrian. Dead I Well May Be. New York. 2003. Scribner. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0743246993. 310 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 27965. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This Irish bad-boy thriller—set in the hardest streets of 
New York City—brims with violence, greed, and sexual betrayal. ‘I didn’t want to go 
to America, I didn’t want to work for Darkey White. I had my reasons. But I went.’ So
admits Michael Forsythe, an illegal immigrant escaping the Troubles in Belfast. But 
young Michael is strong and fearless and clever—just the fellow to be tapped by 
Darkey, a crime boss, to join a gang of Irish thugs struggling against the rising 
Dominican powers in Harlem and the Bronx. The time is pre-Giuliani New York, 
when crack rules the city, squatters live furtively in ruined buildings, and hundreds 
are murdered each month. Michael and his lads tumble through the streets, shaking
down victims, drinking hard, and fighting for turf, block by bloody block. Dodgy and 
observant, not to mention handy with a pistol, Michael is soon anointed by Darkey 
as his rising star. Meanwhile Michael has very inadvisably seduced Darkey’s girl, 
Bridget—saucy, fickle, and irresistible. Michael worries that he’s being followed, that
his affair with Bridget will be revealed. He’s right to be anxious; when Darkey 
discovers the affair, he plans a very hard fall for young Michael, a gambit devilish in 
its guile, murderous in its intent. But Darkey fails to account for Michael’s toughness
and ingenuity or the possibility that he might wreak terrible vengeance upon those 
who would betray him. A natural storyteller with a gift for dialogue, McKinty 
introduces to readers a stunning new noir voice, dark and stylish, mythic and violent
—complete with an Irish lilt.

Adrian McKinty is an Edgar Award winning Irish crime novelist and critic. He is a 
two-time winner of the Ned Kelly Award and a winner of the Barry Award, the Audie
Award, the Anthony Award and has been shortlisted for the CWA Ian Fleming Steel
Dagger, the Theakston Old Peculier Crime Novel of the Year Award and the Grand
Prix de Littérature Policière.
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Mewshaw, Michael. True Crime. New York. 1991. Poseidon Press. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0671732048. 288 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lawrence
Ratzkin. Inventory # 15330. $8.75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tom Heller is a true-crime writer. His specialty: family 
murders. When his own father – poor, alcoholic, and a source of unresolved guilt 
and shame to his successful son - is brutally slain in his rundown Maryland home, 
Tom returns to make his own investigation. Soon there are two more victims: the 
father and son of Tom’s college girlfriend are found murdered on their exclusive 
estate. Tom sees almost immediately what the police can’t: the murders are linked.
And it is this link that will carry Tom twenty years into his past to come face to face 
with the emotional traumas he has run from - his rivalry with his brother whose help
he now needs, the calculated cynicism of his own career, and the impossible love of
a boy from the wrong side of the tracks for a rich and privileged woman. Dangerous
passions are reignited, and as Tom replays his doomed romance he himself 
becomes a suspect in murder. In this masterly story of murder and money, love and
family, Mewshaw brilliantly combines the authenticity and detail of non-fiction with 
the inventive power and range of the novel, and portrays a tidewater region - from 
the Washington D.C., area slums to the posh shores of Chesapeake Bay - as 
immediate and vital as Robert B. Parker’s Boston or Tony Hillerman’s Arizona.

Michael Mewshaw (born February 19, 1943) is an American author of 11 novels and
8 books of nonfiction, and works frequently as a travel writer, investigative reporter,
book reviewer, and tennis reporter. His novel YEAR OF THE GUN was made into a 
film of the same name by John Frankenheimer in 1991.
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Mickelbury, Penny. Night Songs: A Gianna Maglione Mystery. Tallahassee. 1995. 
Naiad Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1562800973. 217 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 27198. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Someone is killing prostitutes - three to date - and no one
seems to care in crime-weary Washington, except Police Lieutenant Gianna 
Maglione, head of the Hate Crimes unit, and her lover Mimi Patterson, investigative 
journalist.

Penny Mickelbury (born 1948) is an African-American playwright and mystery 
novelist who worked as a print and television journalist for ten years before 
concentrating on fiction writing. After leaving journalism, she taught fiction and script
writing in Los Angeles and saw two of her plays (‘’Waiting for Gabriel’’ and ‘’Hush 
Now’’) produced there. She began writing detective novels with Keeping Secrets, 
published by Naiad Press in 1994, the first of a series featuring 'Gianna Maglione’, a
lesbian chief of a hate-crimes unit based in Washington D.C. and her lover 'Mimi 
Patterson', a journalist. Her second series features ‘Carol Ann Gibson’, a 
Washington D.C attorney who is widowed in the first book and subsequently runs an
investigation agency with 'Jake Graham', the detective who investigated her 
husband’s death. Her third features 'Phil Rodriguez', a Puerto Rican private 
investigator on the Lower Easter Side of New York City.
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Mickelbury, Penny. Paradise Interrupted. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684859912. Black Woman Mystery Writer. 288 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28602. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Before Carole Ann Gibson even has a chance to enjoy 
the white sand beaches of Isle de Paix, she senses there's something sinister 
lurking in this tiny Caribbean paradise. She's seen evidence of an international drug
operation taking place, and somewhere on the island there's also a fugitive in hiding
- Denis St. Almain, a drug kingpin on the run from a murder charge. Carole Ann's 
famous smarts, instincts, and raw courage will be tested to the utmost in Paradise 
Interrupted, the latest installment in Penny Mickelbury's acclaimed Carole Ann 
Gibson mystery series. Luckily, this particular sleuth %151; a Washington, D.C., 
lawyer-turned-private detective %151; loves a challenge. The adventure begins as 
C.A. and her partner, ex-cop Jake Graham, are called in to help the new island 
government improve its security and communication systems. Already the new 
president's bodyguards have been shot dead, and soon enough a construction 
foreman is murdered, and a new road to the interior uncovers a secret that threatens
the lives of islanders and cops alike. But that's not all: after heeding a mysterious 
call for help, C.A. finds herself not only working for the island government, but also 
coming to the aid of the island's most wanted criminal. As Carole Ann untangles the
web of social and political ties that binds her suspects, she learns that everyone has
something to hide %151; Viviene and Odile, owners of a popular restaurant and 
sisters of the deposed president; the de Villages, a reclusive, aristocratic family 
protected by armed guards; and of course Denis St. Almain himself, who has the 
unnerving habit of materializing in the most unexpected places. What Carole Ann 
learns about the island's dangerous past leads her all the way back to Washington,
D.C., and threatens her very life. Penny Mickelbury's Paradise Interrupted is the 
most exciting Carole Ann Gibson mystery yet %151; a page-turning tale of 
blackmail, political sacrifice, family secrets, and betrayal.

Penny Mickelbury (born 1948) is an African-American playwright and mystery 
novelist who worked as a print and television journalist for ten years before 
concentrating on fiction writing.
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Millar, Kenneth. Blue City. New York. 1947. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good
in A Facsimile Dustjacket. 276 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Philip Grushkin. 
Inventory # 35632. $100

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a fast-moving tough yarn written by a master of 
the art of the hard-boiled murder mystery. It belongs on the list of which Cain, 
Hammett, and Chandler have long been ornaments. John Weather came back from
the war to find that during his absence his father-one-time mayor of Blue City - had 
been murdered. His stepmother is involved with some pretty unsavory characters. 
The police and local politicos are hardly above reproach, and all in all Weather has a
rough time of it. But of course he wins through in the end.

Ross Macdonald is the pseudonym of the American-Canadian writer of crime fiction
Kenneth Millar (December 13, 1915 – July 11, 1983). He is best known for his series
of hardboiled novels set in southern California and featuring private detective Lew 
Archer. Brought up in Ontario, he eventually settled in California, where he died in 
1983.
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Millar, Kenneth. The Three Roads. New York. 1948. Knopf. 1st Edition. Bookplate in
Front and Dustjacket Flaps Pasted to Rear Endpapers, Otherwise Very Good. No 
Dustjacket. 223 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 10898. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the tale of a man whose sanity and chance for 
happiness depend on his ability to recapture his unremembered past. "Forget the 
past," cries Paula, who loves him but doesn’t understand. "I've got to remember it 
first," is Bret's grim answer. Any reader who starts back into the past with Bret will 
remain trapped at his side, for lying at the core of the darkness of this man's memory
is a brutal, unsolved murder, Kenneth Millar, who has aptly been likened to James 
M. Cain and his brethren for the fast-moving, hard-boiled quality of his writing, starts
his latest work at a slow, steady pitch that builds up and up till tension and suspense
reach an unbearable high, and then—with all the sudden surefire speed and 
violence of a roller-coaster descent—takes his story into action.

Ross Macdonald is the pseudonym of the American-Canadian writer of crime fiction
Kenneth Millar (December 13, 1915 – July 11, 1983). He is best known for his series
of hardboiled novels set in southern California and featuring private detective Lew 
Archer. Brought up in Ontario, he eventually settled in California, where he died in 
1983.
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Millar, Margaret. Vanish in An Instant. New York. 1952. Random House. 1st Printing.
Very Good.No Dustjacket. 245 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28669. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Virginia Barkeley, spoiled child of a wealthy family, sat in
a Michigan jail cell and refused to answer her lawyer’s questions. Her husband knew
that she had been out with Claude Margolis. Her mother knew that Virginia was 
capable of killing Margolis with a knife. Even Virginia’s own lawyer, Eric Meecham, 
believed she was guilty in as much as he believed anything at all. Then Meecham 
was approached by a young man with a weirdly distorted body and death in his face.
Earl Duane Loftus brought with him a signed confession which the police were 
unable to disprove. But if Loftus was telling the truth, he had killed a man on 
impulse, a man he had never seen before. Meecham who doubted everything, 
doubted this. So he set out to find the truth, a truth that when he did find it was more
shocking than anything he could have expected.

Margaret Ellis Millar (née Sturm) (February 5, 1915 - March 26, 1994) was an 
American-Canadian mystery and suspense writer. Born in Kitchener, Ontario, she 
was educated at the Kitchener-Waterloo Collegiate Institute and the University of 
Toronto. She moved to the United States after marrying Kenneth Millar (better 
known under the pen name Ross Macdonald). They resided for decades in the city 
of Santa Barbara, which was often utilized as a locale in her later novels under the 
pseudonyms of San Felice or Santa Felicia. The Millars had a daughter who died in
1970.
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Miller, John A. Causes of Action: A Claude McCutcheon Novel. New York. 1999. 
Pocket Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671023314. 247 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design & illustration by Matt 
Galemmo. Inventory # 26422. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thirty years after they served in Vietnam together, Jesse
Hamilton reaches out to Claude for help. Jesse works for Sentinel Microsystems - or
did, until he discovered what was really happening behind the company’s placid 
corporate facade. ‘Jesse’s on the run, but he’s left behind a computer disk 
containing an explosive secret that could destroy Sentinel. Now it’s Claude feeling 
the fallout, evidenced by the new bloodstain on his rug, the beautiful FBI agent on 
his trail, and the four year-old boy in his care - Jesse’s orphaned son.

John A. Miller's stories have appeared in North Dakota Quarterly, The Missouri 
Review, The William & Mary Review, Crosscurrents, and other periodicals. His first 
collection, Jackson Street and Other Soldier Stories, was the winner of the 1996 
California Book Award for First Published Work of Fiction. He is also the author of 
Cutdown, the first novel to feature lawyer Claude McCutcheon.

keywords

Mystery America 
Literature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $22.50



image filename

067156904x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Miller, John A.jpg

author picture

listing

Miller, John A. Cutdown: A Claude McCutcheon Novel. New York. 1997. Pocket 
Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 067156904x. 258 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Inventory # 26423. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hopewell, Virginia, 1943: A mysterious German prisoner
escapes from a nearby POW camp, killing three men as he flees west. The trail 
grows cold in Mississippi, but one stubborn lawman won't forget. San Francisco Bay
Area, 1992: In his scruffy jeans and cowboy boots, Claude McCutcheon doesn't look
much like a lawyer. He doesn't act much like one either, taking only the cases that 
interest him. And he sure as hell doesn't represent Bobby Norton. But that's what 
Bobby's been telling everyone since, hidden from view, he heard the gunshot that 
killed radical environmental attorney Myron Hirsch. McCutcheon, a former 
paratrooper with reflexes honed in Vietnam and a lifetime supply of sordid 
memories, has pared his life down to the bare essentials: a spare but by no means
monastic existence. When Margaret Tikkanen of the Northwestern Lumber 
Company calls on him with a trumped-up story about buying commercial property, 
he's not interested in her business. But he's intrigued by Margaret, a woman who 
knows how to mix elegance and power into a lethally subtle brew. Meanwhile, Bobby
Norton's mating with disaster, and heating up an old sheriff's long-buried obsession.
Through no fault of his own, McCutcheon is being drawn into a dangerous, decades-
old mystery - and a conspiracy from which no one is likely to get out alive

John A. Miller's stories have appeared in North Dakota Quarterly, The Missouri 
Review, The William & Mary Review, Crosscurrents, and other periodicals. His first 
collection, Jackson Street and Other Soldier Stories, was the winner of the 1996 
California Book Award for First Published Work of Fiction. He is also the author of 
Cutdown, the first novel to feature lawyer Claude McCutcheon.
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Miller, Wade. The Killer. New York. 1955. Fawcett Gold Medal. 4th Paperback 
Priniting. Good in Worn Wrappers. Paperback Original. 159 pages. paperback. 521.
Inventory # 37201. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Professional hunter stalks the most dangerous beast.
Man. THE KILLER - Jake Farrow, safari guide to big-game hunters, was brought all 
the way from Africa to kill a killer. He came to track down a man, pit his jungle 
sense, his cold cunning, his deadly gun against a ruthless murderer. He had to 
weave his way not only through tangled wood and trackless swamp but through 
dens of vice in big-city underworlds, and through the denser jungles of women's 
passions, to get at his prey.

Wade Miller was a pseudonym of Robert Wade (1920-2012) and Bill Miller (1920
-61). They also wrote as Whit Masterson, Dale Wilmer, and Will Daemer). All of 
these pseudonyms served as pen names for a partnership of two American authors,
Robert Allison “Bob” Wade and H. Bill Miller. Together they wrote more than thirty 
novels, of which several were adapted for film.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0060192755.jpg

image

author pic filename

Morgenroth, Kate.jpg

author picture

listing

Morgenroth, Kate. Kill Me First. New York. 1999. Harper Collins. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060192755. 259 pages. hardcover. Jacket art by
PHX/Phil Heffernan. Inventory # 27079. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A jolting thriller, it is the story of Merec and his victim, 
Sarah. A seemingly unstoppable terrorist and human killing machine, Merec has 
recruited, utilized, then exterminated countless personal murder squads. Unaffiliated
with any known political or religious organization, he chooses his jobs for pleasure; 
he is a man who defies any conventional notion of what is human. At Merec's 
command, all the elderly residents of the Willowridge Rest Home - save one - are 
massacred. He releases a detailed video of the slaughter to the media that is aired 
on national television. America is shocked by the carnage - and mesmerized. One 
victim, Sarah, a younger woman recuperating from a car crash, confounds Merec's 
cynical expectations. She offers her life in exchange for another's. Fascinated by her
refusal, Merec kidnaps Sarah to continue the game. Videos of a captive and 
progressively beaten Sarah are released to the media, and Americans are outraged
- and eager to watch. Inspired by her stoicism and bravery, a vigil in her honor is 
planned at New York's St. Patrick's Cathedral to be broadcast nationwide - an 
opportunity for which Merec has made his own arrangements to show off his 
hostage as never before. Unaware that she has become a national celebrity, Sarah
discovers that living on the razor's edge has given her an unexpected purpose - and
an illicit sense of freedom.

Kate Morgenroth is the author of the adult thrillers Kill Me First and Saved. She lives
in New York City.
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Morse, L. A. The Big Enchillada. New York. 1982. Avon Books. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0380776022. Paperback Original. 224 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 5764. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Sam Hunter mystery. Los Angeles is a hot town. Hot 
women. Hot clubs. And, when private eye Sam Hunter is involved, hot tempers. Sam
doesn’t take kindly to threats, so when a street thug busts up his office and warns 
him to “Stay away from Domingo,” he might as well draw Sam a map pointing where
to swing his fists. Soon, Sam finds himself racing around L.A., dodging bullets and 
spiraling deeper and deeper into a world of sex, drugs and danger. A teenage porn 
star, an heiress and some spoiled rich brat lead Sam to the Black Knight club, a 
place dark enough to hide heroin and sleaze from the bright lights of the law. What
will he find when he finally reaches Domingo? Big rewards or a deadly end? From 
Edgar Award-winning L.A. Morse, author of THE FLESH EATERS and THE OLD 
DICK, comes the thrilling story of pimps, pushers and porn that will hit you in the 
chest like the kickback of a Colt .38 Special.

Larry Alan Morse grew up in Los Angeles. He attended the University of California at
Berkeley and San Francisco State College, and somehow managed to get two 
degrees in English Lit. He moved to Toronto in the late ‘60s, and has had the usual 
variety of jobs, including a brief stint in educational television and five years as an 
administrator at the University of Toronto. Upon returning from extended travels 
through Southeast Asia, he decided to try and write a novel – something delicate 
and sensitive and artistic. He discovered just what he was looking for in the true 
story of Sawney Beane and his family, The Flesh Eaters, the 15th century cannibal 
clan who ate their way through a good part of Scotland. L. A. Morse has written four
other crime novels. The Old Dick won an Edgar from the Mystery Writers of 
America; The Big Enchilada and Sleaze, featuring Sam Hunter, the L. A. private eye.
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Morse, L. A. The Old Dick. New York. 1981. Avon Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0380783290. Paperback Original. 236 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
5763. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Retired private eye Jake Spanner may have gotten old, 
but he hasn't gone soft. When an old gangster Jake put away some forty years ago
shows up at his door, it's time for Jake to grab his hat and Browning automatic and 
get back to work. Old? Sure. Slower to catch his breath? Maybe. But, sharp as a 
tack and with a lifetime of investigating know-how, Jake Spanner has nothing to lose
and everything to prove. Sniffing out leads between Sunset Boulevard and the 
Hollywood Hills, Jake pulls in old friends to help. The work is hard; it's gritty. So is 
Jake. And, with a three quarters of a million dollars ransom at stake, the bad guys 
don't stand a chance.

Larry Alan Morse grew up in Los Angeles. He attended the University of California at
Berkeley and San Francisco State College, and somehow managed to get two 
degrees in English Lit. He moved to Toronto in the late ‘60s, and has had the usual 
variety of jobs, including a brief stint in educational television and five years as an 
administrator at the University of Toronto. Upon returning from extended travels 
through Southeast Asia, he decided to try and write a novel – something delicate 
and sensitive and artistic. He discovered just what he was looking for in the true 
story of Sawney Beane and his family, The Flesh Eaters, the 15th century cannibal 
clan who ate their way through a good part of Scotland. L. A. Morse has written four
other crime novels. The Old Dick won an Edgar from the Mystery Writers of 
America; The Big Enchilada and Sleaze, featuring Sam Hunter, the L. A. private eye.
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Mosley, Walter. A Little Yellow Dog: An Easy Rawlins Mystery. New York. 1996. 
Norton. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393039242. 300 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Richard Poulin, Poulin + Morris. Inventory # 22455. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's 1964. Easy Rawlins has given up the street life that 
has brought him so much trouble and grief. He's taken on a job as supervising 
custodian of Sojourner Truth Junior High School in Watts. For two years he's been 
getting up early and going off to work. He wears nice clothes and puts all his energy-
and love-into his job and his adopted children. Easy likes his new life, even though 
he feels empty and a little bored sometimes. But all that is about to change. Easy 
comes in early one morning to find one of the teachers already in her classroom. 
She has a dog with her and a story about a husband gone mad. Before Easy knows
what's happening, the teacher is in his arms. Before the day is over the teacher is 
gone, leaving Easy with her dog, and the handsomest corpse Easy has ever seen is
found in the school garden. That night a second corpse turns up. Easy may have left
the streets but he hasn't been forgotten. The world is changing faster than he can 
keep up. The police believe that Easy is involved in the murders. Old enemies are 
waiting to get even. The principal of the school wants to fire him. His old friends 
aren't the same and his new friends might be his death. Easy wants back into his 
careful little life, but that door is closed. A murderer is running loose somewhere. 
And a little yellow dog plots revenge.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. A Red Death. New York. 1991. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0393029980. 284 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Hugh 
O'Neill, Jacket illustration by John Jinks. Inventory # 21311. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A RED DEATH plunges Easy deep into the political, 
legal, and moral tar pits of Los Angeles in the early fifties, when Red-baiting and 
blacklisting were official policy and racial tensions boiled. Easy is now out of ‘the 
hurting business,’ and into the housing (and the favor) business, on the strength of 
funds dating from his earlier advent ures. He’s a little older, a little wiser - and in a lot
more trouble. He suddenly finds a corrupt, racist IRS agent breathing down his neck
(and reaching for his wallet) about some unpaid taxes. His only out: cut a deal with 
the FBI to infiltrate the First African Baptist Church and spy on a former Polish 
resistance fighter suspected of stealing defense plans. Meanwhile, Easy’s romantic 
life becomes equally complicated and dangerous when he takes in his old flame Etta
Mae Harris. Hard on her heels is Raymond ‘Mouse’ Alexander, her ex-husband, 
Easy’s best friend, a dark, gleefully homicidal angel. Then the murders begin and 
the LAPD decides that Easy is a convenient suspect. His search for the actual 
murderer must be conducted in an ethical mine field, where the stark choice is 
between betrayal and survival. A RED DEATH again displays Walter Mosley’s 
wonderful strengths: a hypnotic narrative voice, crackling dialogue, wonderful 
subsidiary chara cters, the vivid sense of an almost mythical Los Angeles - and a 
hero with a winning combination of hard-boiled attitude and hard-earned 
compassion. It is clearly the work of an emerging master of American crime writing.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Black Betty. New York. 1994. Norton. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0393036448. 255 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. Jacket 
design by Debra Morton Hoyt. Inventory # 19842. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 1961: For most black Americans, these were times of 
hope. For former P.I. Easy Rawlins, Los Angeles’s mean streets were never 
meaner. or more deadly. Ordinarily, Easy would have thrown the two bills in the 
sleazy shamus’ face - the white man who wanted him to find the notorious Black 
Betty, an ebony siren whose talent for all things rich and male took her from 
Houston’s Fifth Ward to Beverly Hills. There was too much Easy wasn’t being told, 
but he couldn’t resist the prospect of seeing Betty again, even if it killed him.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Cinnamon Kiss. New York/Boston. 2005. Little Brown. 2nd Priinting.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316073024. 314 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Mario J. Pulice. Inventory # 43606. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It is the Summer of Love and Easy Rawlins is 
contemplating robbing an armored car. It's farther outside the law than Easy has 
ever traveled, but his daughter, Feather, needs a medical treatment that costs far 
more than Easy can earn or borrow in time. And his friend Mouse tells him it's a 
cinch. Then another friend, Saul Lynx, offers a job that might solve Easy's problem 
without jail time. He has to track the disappearance of an eccentric, prominent 
attorney. His assistant of sorts, the beautiful Cinnamon Cargill, is gone as well. Easy
can tell there is much more than he is being told-Robert Lee, his new employer, is 
as suspect as the man who disappeared. But his need overcomes all concerns, and
he plunges into unfamiliar territory, from the newfound hippie enclaves to a vicious 
plot that stretches back to the battlefields of Europe.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Devil in a Blue Dress. New York. 1990. Norton. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0393028542. 219 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Hugh 
O'Neill. Jacket illustration by John Jinks. Inventory # 17097. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The time is 1948; the town is Los Angeles; the hero is 
Easy Rawlins, a tough black war veteran just out of a job at a defense plant. The 
mortgage payment’s coming due, so Easy takes on some detective work from a 
silkily menacing white gangster, Dewitt Albright. The assignment: find the 
whereabouts of blonde femme fatale Daphne Monet, a singer known to frequent 
black jazz joints not usually hospitable to white patrons. Easy’s quest for the 
bewitching Daphne takes him (and the reader) on a vivid tour of forties L.A., from the
barber shops and raucous clubs of Watts, to the elegant boardrooms and 
residences of a white political establishment with a great deal to hide. Once found, 
Daphne Monet proves an easier woman to locate than to fathom. She incarnates the
promise of love and the threat of violent death. With his sardonic, gleefully 
murderous sidekick Mouse to guide him, Easy enters the dangerously complex 
moral territory of race relations and necessary violence, where questions of right and
wrong depend for their answers on just whose side the law is on. DEVIL IN A BLUE
DRESS mixes the hard-boiled poetry of Raymond Chandler with the social realism 
of Richard Wright. Its narrative swings with the complex rhythms of modern urban 
life. It’s a smashing entertainment - and more. ‘ DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS is a dark,
delicious tale of post-World War Two L.A., city of sadness and disillusion. Walter 
Mosley weaves his own kind of magic: he’s the chanter of our mean modern times.’ -
Jerome Charyn.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Fear Itself: A Fearless Jones Novel. Boston. 2003. Little Brown. 
Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0316591122. 314 pages. 
paperback. Jacket design by Mario Pulice. Jacket photograph by Color Day 
Production/The Image Bank. Author photograph by Anthony Barbosa. Inventory # 
34046. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Another tensely plotted, action-filled thriller from the 
bestselling writer hailed by The Chicago Sun-Times for ‘detective fiction at its best -
bold, breathtaking, and brutal.’ Paris Minton is a man who would just as soon walk 
away from trouble as stand up to it. But in 1950s Los Angeles, sometimes trouble 
just comes and gets you. Fearless Jones shows up at Paris Minton’s door one night
with a simple request: an attractive woman has asked him to help find her husband,
a man Fearless worked for briefly, and Fearless wants Paris to take the case with 
him. The next morning, a suspicious stranger shows up at Paris’s door, and he’s 
asking after Fearless Jones. A few short questions later, Paris is running for his life, 
tangled up with one of the wealthiest women in L.A., and wondering whom he 
should fear more - the people he’s looking for or the people he’s working for. One 
misstep at a time, he tumbles into the most complex and terrifying situation he’s ever
found - one that even his invincible friend Fearless may not be able to save him 
from. Buzzing with energy, excitement, and suspense, FEAR ITSELF is yet another
example of why the New York Times calls Walter Mosley ‘one of America’s best 
mystery writers.’. WALTER MOSLEY is the author of the bestsellers FEARLESS 
JONES and BAD BOY BRAWLY BROWN, the acclaimed Easy Rawlins series of 
novels, and many other works of fiction and nonfiction. He is the recipient of a 
Grammy Award, the Anisfield-Wolf Award, and numerous other honors. He was born
in Los Angeles and lives in New York. .

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Fearless Jones. Boston. 2001. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316592382. 312 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Kelly Blair. Hand lettering by Brian Rea. Inventory # 30410. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Walter Mosley, ‘one of crime fiction’s brightest 
stars’ (People), returns to mysteries at last! FEARLESS JONES is a dazzling new 
thriller, set in 1950s L.A., and featuring the most engaging hero since Easy Rawlins.
Paris Minton is minding his own business - a small used-book store of which he is 
the proud proprietor - when a beautiful woman named Elana Love walks in and asks
a few questions. Within the next twenty-four hours, Paris has been beaten up, made
love to, shot at, and robbed, and his bookstore has been burned to the ground. He’s
in so much trouble he has no choice but to get his friend Fearless Jones out of jail to
help. Fearless Jones is an army veteran, a man who is proud of his 
accomplishments during World War II and refuses to step into the background now 
that the war is over. Violence dogs Fearless’s every step, and Paris has tried to 
keep his distance. But there’s no friend like the one you need. The two set out to find
the elusive Elana Love, and every step leads them deeper into a bewildering vortex
of money and betrayal. Their questions bring out a ruthless and racist cop, a gang of
vicious ex-cons, and an elderly Jewish woman who is as determined to help the two
friends as others are to harm them. These two black men in 1950s Los Angeles 
have few rights, little money, and no recourse under attack. But they have their 
friends, their wits, and their knowledge of the way the world really works to help 
them prevail. Written with the blazing pace of noir classics like THE MALTESE 
FALCON, FEARLESS JONES also possesses the humor and original insights into 
American places and characters that have made Walter Mosley one of the most 
admired writers of our time.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Gone Fishin'. Baltimore. 1997. Black Classics Press. Advance 
Reading Copy. Very Good in Yellow Wrappers. 1574780255. 244 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 34600. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The setting: Houston, 1939. Easy and Mouse are young
men just setting out in life. Easy has yet to develop his skill for unraveling the 
secrets of others, and Mouse has yet to kill his first man. All will soon change. 
Although he’s frightened that Mouse may know of his earlier liaison with EttaMae, 
nineteen-year-old Easy Rawlins agrees to drive his friend to Pariah, Texas. 
Traveling in a 1936 Ford Mouse has borrowed, the two begin a journey to retrieve 
money from Mouse’s stepfather, daddyReese - money the volatile Mouse wants to 
use to begin his marriage to EttaMae. They are soon engulfed in a shrouded bayou
world of voodoo, sex, revenge, and death that changes their lives and entwines their
destinies. Easy and Mouse come of age in GONE FISHIN’ as they are compelled to
examine their friendship and other relationships that have shaped their lives. Both 
young men take a closer look at their love and memories of their mothers and are 
forced to deal with the fathers in their lives - Easy yearning for the one he hardly 
knew, Mouse vengeful over the one he was left. Out of these memories and 
interactions, each must somehow forge his own sense of manhood. As Mosley takes
Easy and Mouse - and the reader - on this journey to manhood, he weaves together
a remarkable cast of friends and foes, who are introduced here for the first time and
will later appear in the Easy Rawlins mysteries. For die-hard Mosley fans, here’s a 
chance to unravel some of the mystery surrounding these characters; and for new 
readers, this is the moment to get caught up in the magic.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Gone Fishin': An Easy Rawlins Novel. Baltimore. 1997. Black 
Classic Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1574780255. 244 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration and design by Laurie Williams.A Street Called Straight.
Inventory # 23272. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The setting: Houston, 1939. Easy and Mouse are young
men just setting out in life. Easy has yet to develop his skill for unraveling the 
secrets of others, and Mouse has yet to kill his first man. All will soon change. 
Although he’s frightened that Mouse may know of his earlier liaison with EttaMae, 
nineteen-year-old Easy Rawlins agrees to drive his friend to Pariah, Texas. 
Traveling in a 1936 Ford Mouse has borrowed, the two begin a journey to retrieve 
money from Mouse’s stepfather, daddyReese - money the volatile Mouse wants to 
use to begin his marriage to EttaMae. They are soon engulfed in a shrouded bayou
world of voodoo, sex, revenge, and death that changes their lives and entwines their
destinies. Easy and Mouse come of age in GONE FISHIN’ as they are compelled to
examine their friendship and other relationships that have shaped their lives. Both 
young men take a closer look at their love and memories of their mothers and are 
forced to deal with the fathers in their lives - Easy yearning for the one he hardly 
knew, Mouse vengeful over the one he was left. Out of these memories and 
interactions, each must somehow forge his own sense of manhood. As Mosley takes
Easy and Mouse - and the reader - on this journey to manhood, he weaves together
a remarkable cast of friends and foes, who are introduced here for the first time and
will later appear in the Easy Rawlins mysteries. For die-hard Mosley fans, here’s a 
chance to unravel some of the mystery surrounding these characters; and for new 
readers, this is the moment to get caught up in the magic.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.

keywords

Mystery Black 
Literature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

0316073032.jpg

image

author pic filename

Mosley, Walter.jpg

author picture

listing

Mosley, Walter. Little Scarlet. New York. 2004. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316073032. 309 pages. hardcover. Cover design by 
Mario J. Pulice. Inventory # 34472. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Easy Rawlins returns to solve a mystery set amid the 
flames of the hottest summer ever. Just after devastating riots tear through Los 
Angeles in 1965 - when anger is high and fear still smolders everywhere - the police
turn up at Easy Rawlins’s doorstep. He expects the worst, as usual. But they’ve 
come to ask for his help. A man was wrenched from his car by a mob at the riots’ 
peak and escaped into a nearby apartment building. Soon afterward, a redheaded 
woman known as Little Scarlet was found dead in that building - and the fleeing man
is the obvious suspect. But the man has vanished. The police fear that their 
presence in certain neighborhoods could spark a new inferno, so they ask Easy 
Rawlins to see what he can discover. The vanished man is the key, but he is only 
the beginning. Easy enlists the help of his longtime friend Mouse to break through 
the shroud. And what Easy finds is a killer whose rage, like that which burned in the
city for weeks, is intrinsically woven around deep-set passions - feelings echoed 
within Easy himself. Rawlins’s hunt for the killer reveals a new city emerging from 
the ashes, with the promise of a new life for Easy, Mouse, and his old friends 
Jackson Blue and Jewelle. Mosley’s lean and musical vernacular captures the heat
and the rhythm of Los Angeles’ heart, where danger is the common currency of 
everyday life. LITTLE SCARLET is further proof that Mosley is ‘a master of
mystery’ (New York Times Book Review).

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. Walkin' the Dog. Boston. 1999. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316966207. 260 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Amy
Goldfarb. Jacket photographs by Jack Louth. Inventory # 27218. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Socrates Fortlow, an ex-convict forced to define his own
morality in a lawless world, confronts wrongs that most people would rather ignore 
and comes face-to-face with the most dangerous emotion: hope. It has been nine 
years since his release from prison, and he still makes his home in a two-room 
shack in a Watts alley. But he has a girlfriend now, a steady job, and he is even 
caring for a pet, the two-legged dog he calls Killer. These responsibilities make 
finding the right path even harder - especially when the police make Socrates their 
first suspect in every crime within six blocks. ‘In each chapter of WALKIN’ THE 
DOG, Socrates challenges a different conundrum of modern life. In ‘Blue Lightning,’
he is offered a better-paying job but has to consider whether the extra pay is worth 
the freedom he would have to give up. In ‘Promise,’ he keeps a vow made long ago 
to a dying friend, and learns that a promise to one person can mean damage to 
another. In ‘Mookie Kid,’ he gets a telephone and learns that the price of being able 
to reach others is that others can contact him - whether he wants to be reached or 
not. ‘WALKIN’ THE DOG builds to a stunning climax as Socrates takes on a rogue 
cop who has terrorized his neighborhood.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Mosley, Walter. White Butterfly. New York. 1992. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 039303366x. 272 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by John 
Jinks. Jacket design by Hugh O'Neill. Inventory # 23431. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Walter Mosley’s mystery, WHITE BUTTERFLY, the 
time is 1956 and, things being what they are, no one in official Los Angeles is much
bothered as a serial killer proceeds to murder three black bar girls, leaving a 
distinctive mark each time. But when a white stripper, Cyndi Starr, aka ‘The White 
Butterfly’ on stage, is similarly murdered—and she turns out to be a UCLA coed and
the daughter of a politically powerful prosecutor—all hell breaks loose. The heat is 
finally on to find the killer. Which is why Quinten Naylor, a black LAPD detective, 
arrives on Easy Rawlins’s doorstep one morning—for Easy can go places and do 
things the police simply cannot. Easy, married now and a father, initially says no—
until the police finger his cheerfully murderous sidekick Raymond ‘Mouse’ Alexander
as a suspect. So Easy begins an odyssey along the seedy jazz joints of Bone Street
and the furnished rooms of Hollywood Row in search of the killer, in a case that will
put his marriage, his business, and his cunningly constructed secret life in the most
dire jeopardy. WHITE BUTTERFLY crackles with tension arid offers, as the best 
American crime fiction always does, a vivid moral landscape of a particular time and
place. The language swings with the jazz rhythms of the streets, while sounding 
sweet and mournful blues notes underneath. It is the best Easy Rawlins novel yet—
a triumph for Walter Mosley, his creator.

Walter Mosley is the author of more than forty books, including eleven previous 
Easy Rawlins mysteries, the first of which, DEVIL IN A BLUE DRESS, was made 
into an acclaimed film starring Denzel Washington. A native of Los Angeles and a 
graduate of Goddard College, he holds an MFA from CCNY and lives in Brooklyn. 
New York. He is the winner of numerous awards, including an O. Henry Award, a 
Grammy, and PEN America’s Lifetime Achievement Award.
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Murray, Max. The Queen and the Corpse. New York. 1949. Dell. Dell Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 191 pages. paperback. 485. Cover 
art by Robert Stanley. Inventory # 21001. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A desperate killer walks the deck of the luxury liner 
Queen Alexandra as the ship departs from England. Soon the corpse of a pretty girl 
is found in stateroom 27, and the bulging briefcase she carried is missing. As death
strikes again and again, the fear of passengers and crew reaches fever pitch before
the killer is finally apprehended as the ship nears New York.

Max Murray (1901-1956) was born in the Australian bush. He worked as an reporter
on a Sydney paper, then set out to work his way around the world. He spent eight 
years in the USA, working in lumber camps and freight yards, and on a Mississippi 
tugboat. He later worked for the News Chronicle and became a foreign 
correspondent. During WW2 he wrote and edited Radio Newsreel for the BBC. His 
detective stories show a remarkable consistency in titles.
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Neely, Barbara. Blanche Among the Talented Tenth. New York. 1994. St Martin's 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312112483. 232 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Krystyna Skalski and Irene Vandervoort. Jacket illustration by John
Howard. Inventory # 24036. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Blanche White, black domestic worker 
extraordinaire, moved north to Boston, she thought it would be a better place to 
raise her kids, especially when she managed to get them both into a private school.
But they appear to be getting as much attitude as education, as they start correcting
Blanche's English and acting snotty about homeless people. When Blanche and the
kids are invited to Amber Cove, an exclusive, all-black resort in Maine, she sees it 
as the perfect opportunity to observe her children with their wealthy friends and try to
figure out how to stop them from becoming people she doesn't want to know. Along 
the way, Blanche gets an insider's view of the color and class divisions within the 
black community. Blanche stands out against the light-skinned, college-educated 
residents at Amber Cove, and some of the guests make sure she knows it - 
including her own daughter. But when one of the guests has a fatal accident and the
godson of a famous septuagenarian feminist commits suicide, Blanche is enlisted to
find out if these events are connected. What she discovers is a web of secrets that 
somebody may be willing to kill for, even as she meets a man determined to sweep
her off her feet, no matter how much she weighs.

BarbaraNeely is also the author of BLANCHE ON THE LAM and BLANCHE 
AMONG THE TALENTED TENTH, for which she won awards that include the 
Agatha, the Anthony, and the Macavity. She lives in Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts.
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Nelscott, Kris. A Dangerous Road. New York. 2000. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312262647. 325 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. Jacket illustration by 
Joseph Daniel Fiedler. Inventory # 28101. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's February 1968, and tense race relations in Memphis
are beginning to build into real conflict. The sanitation workers' strike has been going
on for almost three weeks, and marches are beginning to turn into riots. African-
American P.I. Smokey Dalton is hired by Laura Hathaway, a young white woman 
from up north, to look into her mother's reasons for remembering Smokey 
generously in her will. Smokey reluctantly takes the case, as much to satisfy his own
curiosity about these people he never knew as because he needs the work. What he
uncovers is a thirty-year-old secret so powerful it will shatter both their lives. 
Furthermore, this turning point couldn't come at a worse time for Smokey. As 
February turns to March, then April, Smokey must watch his city crumble around him
and deals with the approaching visit of his childhood friend, now estranged from him,
Martin Luther King, Jr. - a visit that turns out to be the very destiny of both men, and
the city itself. This wonderful novel launches a unique and atmospheric series, 
introducing an appealing character in Smokey Dalton and an equally compelling 
time period in our history.

Kristine Kathryn Rusch writes mystery novels, using the pen-name "Kris Nelscott". 
Rusch (born June 4, 1960) is an American writer and editor. She writes under 
various pseudonyms in multiple genres, including science fiction, fantasy, mystery, 
romance, and mainstream.
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Nelscott, Kris. Smoke Filled Rooms: A Smokey Dalton Novel. New York. 2001. St 
Martin's/Minotaur. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312262655. 308
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Joseph Daniel Fiedler. Jacket design By 
Henry Sene Yee & Emily Mahon. Inventory # 34327. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - August 1968, Chicago: Smokey Dalton and his ten-year-
old friend Jimmy hope to put the past behind them and start a new life in the Windy
City. The pair fled Memphis after Jimmy witnessed the murder of Dr. Martin Luther 
King Jr., and following a nervous summer spent glancing over their shoulders, they 
finally think they can rest easy. Smokey is looking for a place for them to live and a
way to set up shop helping people solve problems - a sort of unlicensed PI business
- as he did in Memphis. But as the city gears up for the 1968 Democratic National 
Convention, Smokey begins to fear that their secret has been revealed. There are 
strangers in the neighborhood, and Smokey can't shake the feeling he's being 
watched. Even when a young neighbor boy goes missing, Smokey can't foresee the
true nature of the violence and chaos that will enter their lives just as the racial 
tension builds and the city reaches its own breaking point.

Kristine Kathryn Rusch writes mystery novels, using the pen-name "Kris Nelscott". 
Rusch (born June 4, 1960) is an American writer and editor. She writes under 
various pseudonyms in multiple genres, including science fiction, fantasy, mystery, 
romance, and mainstream.
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Nesbø, Jo. Midnight Sun. New York. 2016. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 9780385354202. Translated from the Norwegian by Neil Smith. 279 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Peter Mendelsund. Inventory # 42729. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The internationally acclaimed author of Blood on Snow 
and the Harry Hole novels now gives us the tightly wound tale of a man running from
retribution, a renegade hitman who goes to ground far above the Arctic circle, where
the never-setting sun might slowly drive a man insane. He calls himself Ulf as good
a name as any, he thinks and the only thing he s looking for is a place where he won
t be found by Oslo s most notorious drug lord: the Fisherman. He was once the 
Fisherman s fixer, but after betraying him, Ulf is now the one his former boss needs 
fixed which may not be a problem for a man whose criminal reach is boundless. 
When Ulf gets off the bus in Kasund, on Norway s far northeastern border, he sees
a flat, monotonous, bleak landscape. the perfect hiding place. Hopefully. The locals
native Sami and followers of a particularly harsh Swedish version of Christianity 
seem to accept Ulf s explanation that he s come to hunt, even if he has no gun and 
the season has yet to start. And a bereaved, taciturn woman and her curious, 
talkative young son supply him with food, the use of a cabin deep in the woods, a 
weapon and companionship that stirs something in him he thought was long dead. 
But the agonizing wait for the inevitable moment when the Fisherman s henchmen 
will show the midnight sun hanging in the sky like an unblinking, all-revealing eye 
forces him to question if redemption is at all possible or if, as he’s always believed, 
‘hope is a real bastard.’

Jo Nesbø’s books have sold more than twenty million copies worldwide, and have 
been translated into forty-seven languages. His Harry Hole novels include The Bat,
The Redbreast, Nemesis, The Devil’s Star, The Redeemer, The Snowman, The 
Leopard, Phantom, and Police, and he is the author of Headhunters and several 
children’s books. He has received the Glass Key Award for best Nordic crime novel.
He is also a musician, songwriter, and economist and lives in Oslo.
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Nesbø, Jo. Nemesis. New York. 2009. Harper. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. Remainder Marking On Bottom Edge. 9780061655500. Translated from
the Norwegian by Don Bartlett. 474 pages. hardcover. Jacket Photograph By 
Premium Stock/Curb's. Jacket Design By Jarrod Taylor. Inventory # 38269. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - GRIPPING AND SURPRISING. NEMESIS is a nail-biting
thriller from one of the biggest stars in crime fiction. Grainy closed-circuit television 
footage shows a man walking into an Oslo bank and putting a gun to a cashier's 
head. He tells the young woman to count to twenty-five. When the robber doesn't get
his money in time, the cashier is executed, and two million Norwegian kroner 
disappear without a trace. Police Detective Harry Hole is assigned to the case, 
While Hole's girlfriend is away in Russia, an old flame decides to get in touch. 
Former girlfriend and struggling artist Anna Bethsen invites Hale to dinner, and he 
can't resist a visit. But the evening ends in an all too familiar way as Hale awakens 
with a thundering headache, a missing cell phone, and no memory of the past 
twelve hours. That same morning, Anna is found shot dead in her bed. Hole begins 
to receive threatening e-mails. Is someone trying to frame him for this unexplained 
death? Meanwhile, the bank robberies continue with unparalleled savagery. As the 
death tall continues to mount, Hole becomes a prime suspect in a criminal 
investigation led by his longtime adversary Tom Wader and Waaler's vigilante police
force. Racing from the cool, autumnal streets of Oslo to the steaming villages of 
Brazil, Hole is determined to absolve himself of suspicion by uncovering all the 
information needed to crack both cases. But the ever-threatening Waaler is not 
finished with his old archenemy quite yet.

Jo Nesbø is a musician, songwriter, economist, and one of Europe's most critically 
acclaimed and successful crime writers. His first novel featuring Police Detective 
Harry Hole was an instant hit in Norway, winning the Glass Key 1998 for Best Nordic
Crime Novel of the Year—the most prestigious crime-writing award in Northern 
Europe. Nesbø lives in Oslo.
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Nesbø, Jo. Nemesis: A Novel. New York. 2009. Harper Perennial. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780061655517. Translated from the 
Norwegian by Don Bartlett. Harry Hole Series (Book 4). 474 pages. paperback. 
Cover design inspired by Peter Mendelsund. Inventory # 41571. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'Nesbø's storytelling abilities are incomparable. Nemesis
is crime novel as art form and great entertainment.' -USA Today. The #1 
international bestseller from one of the most celebrated crime writers in Europe--the
New York Times bestselling author of The Snowman--Jo Nesbø's extraordinary 
thriller Nemesis features Norwegian homicide detective Harry Hole, 'the next in the 
long line of great noir crime detectives,' (San Diego Union-Tribune) in a case as dark
and chilling as an Oslo winter's night. The second Harry Hole novel to be released in
America-following the critically acclaimed publication of The Redbird-Nemesis is a 
superb and surprising nail-biter that places Jo Nesbø in the company of Lawrence 
Block, Ian Rankin, Michael Connelly, and other top masters of crime fiction. Nesbø 
has already received the Glass Key Award and the Booksellers' Prize, Norway's 
most prestigious literary awards. Nemesis is proof that there are certainly more 
honors in this extraordinary writer's future.

Jo Nesbø’s books have sold more than twenty million copies worldwide, and have 
been translated into forty-seven languages. His Harry Hole novels include The Bat,
The Redbreast, Nemesis, The Devil’s Star, The Redeemer, The Snowman, The 
Leopard, Phantom, and Police, and he is the author of Headhunters and several 
children’s books. He has received the Glass Key Award for best Nordic crime novel.
He is also a musician, songwriter, and economist and lives in Oslo.
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Nesbø, Jo. The Redbreast. New York. 2007. Harper. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 9780061133992. Translated from the Norwegian
by Don Bartlett. 521 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Stephen Parker. Inventory
# 2829. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Police Detective Harry Hole has made a terrible mistake.
An embarrassment in the line of duty has pulled him off his usual beat. Reassigned 
to mundane surveillance tasks, he reluctantly agrees to monitor neo-Nazi activities 
in Oslo. But as Hole is drawn into an underground world of illegal gun trafficking, 
brutal beatings, and sexual extortions, he soon learns that he must act fast to 
prevent an international conspiracy from unfolding. Trapped in the crosshairs of the
man with all the answers, Harry Hole plunges headlong into a mystery with roots 
deep in the past. His investigation takes him back to Norway's darkest hour - when
members of the young nation's government collaborated with leaders of Nazi 
Germany. Dredging up a painful history of denial, Hole turns his attention to the 
Norwegian troops who fought for Adolf Hitler on the Eastern front. Branded by their 
countrymen as traitors, the soldiers who survived the brutal Russian winter - the 
hunger, fear, cold, grenades, and snipers - returned home as scapegoats of a 
nation's atonement. Sixty years later, old grudges and betrayals appear to have 
been laid to vest, until Hole realizes that someone has begun to pick off the 
surviving soldiers one by one. With only his troubled, guilt-ridden conscience as a 
guide, Hole must move quickly through the traps and mirrors of a twisted criminal 
mind. But as his sanity slips in a slow burn of anger and alcohol, his mistakes 
continue to pile up. And if he fails to quicken the pace, Norway's darkest hour since
World War II just might lie in the future.

Jo Nesbø is a musician, songwriter, economist, and one of Europe's most critically 
acclaimed and successful crime writers today. His first novel featuring Police 
Detective Harry Hole was an instant hit in Norway, winning the Glass Key Award for
Best Nordic Crime Novel - the most prestigious crime-writing award in Northern 
Europe. In 2004, THE REDBREAST was voted the ‘Best Norwegian Crime Novel 
Ever Written’ by members of Norwegian book clubs. Nesbø lives in Oslo.
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Nesser, Hakan. Borkmann's Point: An Inspector Van Veeteren Mystery. New York. 
2006. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375421963. Translated from the Swedish by Laurie 
Thompson. 323 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Brian Barth. Inventory # 35789.
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An ex-con is brutally murdered with an ax in Kaalbringen.
Then the body of a wealthy real estate mogul is found, also the victim of a violent 
attack. There appears to be a serial killer on the loose, and Chief Inspector Van 
Veeteren is called in to help the local police. In his storied career he has only left 
one case unsolved, but he’s never before faced an ax murderer. As details 
surrounding the grisly murders are collected, Van Veeteren finds that there is almost
nothing to go on; nothing links the two victims. But then there’s another murder, and
shortly thereafter one of Van Veeteren’s colleagues, a promising female detective, 
goes missing-perhaps because the criminal knows she has come too close to the 
truth. In this riveting novel, full of fascinating, quirky characters and deep motives, 
Håkan Nesser introduces American readers to a detective who is already beloved by
his European readership, as he spins a story that leaves even the most veteran 
crime-novel readers chilled. Håkan Nesser was awarded the 1993 Swedish Crime 
Writers’ Academy Prize for new authors for his novel THE WIDE-MESHED NET; he
received the best novel award in 1994 for BORKMANN’S POINT and in 1996 for 
WOMAN WITH A BIRTHMARK. In 1999 he was awarded the Crime Writers of 
Scandinavia’s Glass Key Award for the best crime novel of the year for 
CARAMBOLE. Nesser lives in Sweden.

HAKAN NESSER was awarded the 1993 Swedish Crime Writers’ Academy Prize for
new authors for MIND’S EYE (published in Sweden as Det Grovmaskiga Natet); he 
received the best novel award in 1994 for BORKMANN’S POINT and n 1996 for 
WOMAN WITH BIRTHMARK. In 1999 he was awarded the Crime Writers of 
Scandinavia’s Glass Key Award for the best crime novel of the year for 
CARAMBOLE. Nesser lives in Sweden and London.
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Nesser, Hakan. The Return: An Inspector Van Veeteren Mystery. New York. 2007. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780375421976. 
Translated from the Swedish by Laurie Thompson. 327 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photograph by Kaarel Nurk. Inventory # 6482. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The author of Borkmann’s Point spins a story that leaves
even the most veteran crime novel readers chilled. A new case for Chief Inspector 
Van Veeteren - the complicated history of a nearly perfect murder. On a sunny 
August day a man is released from prison. On a rainy April day children at play find
his corpse. The fact that the dead man is Leopold Verhaven only becomes clear 
after some time because the mutilated corpse is without its head, legs and feet. Who
would be interested in killing this man, a double murderer who spent 24 years in 
prison? Determined to let no case go unsolved, Chief Inspector Van Veeteren 
reopens the case. What he discovers is that Verhaven was a star sprinter before he
went to prison for allegedly killing two of his lovers. However, he never confessed to
the murders and spent a lifetime proclaiming his innocence. Was he killed because 
someone thought he had not been punished enough? Or was someone afraid of 
Verhaven’s revenge? A terrible suspicion stalks Van Veeteren: had Verhaven been 
telling the truth? Was he really innocent?

HAKAN NESSER was awarded the 1993 Swedish Crime Writers’ Academy Prize for
new authors for MIND’S EYE (published in Sweden as Det Grovmaskiga Natet); he 
received the best novel award in 1994 for BORKMANN’S POINT and n 1996 for 
WOMAN WITH BIRTHMARK. In 1999 he was awarded the Crime Writers of 
Scandinavia’s Glass Key Award for the best crime novel of the year for 
CARAMBOLE. Nesser lives in Sweden and London.
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Nesser, Hakan. Woman With Birthmark: An Inspector Van Veeteren Mystery. New 
York. 2009. Pantheon. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780375425042. Translated from the Swedish by Laurie Thompson. 341 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Brian Barth. Inventory # 37569. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A mother’s dying wish sealed with a deadly promise. 
Four men with a secret they thought they'd buried decades ago. A detective in love.
A man desperate to live despite the shadow of his guilty past. After hearing her 
mother's deathbed confession and following the dreary funeral, Maria Adler realizes
she has no other option but to seize upon her mother's imperative to do something.
Dissolving the life she loathes, Maria changes her appearance and disappears. 
When she emerges, revenge is her sole occupation. Inspector Van Veeteren and his
associates are left bewildered by the curious murder of a man shot twice in the heart
and twice below the belt. He was a quiet, utterly dull man, and the only suspicious 
activity his wife can recall is a series of peculiar phone calls. Repeatedly the 
telephone would ring, offering nothing but the words of an obscure pop song from 
the 1960s. This siren song is linked to an identical murder, but the true link between
these heinous crimes remains unknown, while a daughter's pride grows with the 
satisfaction of vengeance and another detective's lover offers telling insights that 
only an outsider could deduce. With the critical eye and cool observation necessary 
for a successful chess match, Van Veeteren pursues his subject across the country,
wading through the outrageous leads and fruitless tips. A breathless thriller full of 
deception, blackmail, and cold murder, WOMAN WITH BIRTHMARK is a chilling 
read.

HAKAN NESSER was awarded the 1993 Swedish Crime Writers’ Academy Prize for
new authors for MIND’S EYE (published in Sweden as Det Grovmaskiga Natet); he 
received the best novel award in 1994 for BORKMANN’S POINT and n 1996 for 
WOMAN WITH BIRTHMARK. In 1999 he was awarded the Crime Writers of 
Scandinavia’s Glass Key Award for the best crime novel of the year for 
CARAMBOLE. Nesser lives in Sweden and London.
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Nielsen, Helen. Dead On the Level. New York. 1951. Dell Publishing Company. Dell
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 191 pages. paperback. 747. Inventory # 37203. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The night before was a beaut. But the morning after was
murder! When Helen Nielsen wrote THE KIND MAN, The Saturday Review called it 
‘top first performance’ and asked for ‘more, please.’ Miss Nielsen complied, and 
when DEAD ON THE LEVEL was published the magazine's advice was brief and to
the point: ‘DON’T MISS!’ As in her sensational first offering, Helen Nielsen has again
come up with a fast-paced and remarkably readable mystery. It begin when a 
gorgeous girl makes a incredible proposal, and ends when a would-be fall guy 
unearths some low schemes in high society - while solving a murder to save his own
skin. The action is smooth, tough and colorful all the way.

Helen Nielsen (23 October 1918, Roseville, Illinois – 22 June 2002, Prescott, 
Arizona) was an author of mysteries and television scripts for such television dramas
as Perry Mason and Alfred Hitchcock Presents. She was born in Roseville, Illinois, 
and studied journalism, art and aeronautical drafting at various schools, including 
the Chicago Art Institute. Before her writing career, she worked as a draftsman 
during World War II and contributed to the designs of B-36 and P-80 aircraft. Her 
stories were often set in Laguna Beach and Oceanside, California where she lived 
for 60 years. Some of her novels were reprinted by Black Lizard, including Detour 
and Sing Me a Murder.
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Nisbet, Jim. Dark Companion. Tucson. 2006. Dennis McMillan Publications 
Publications. 1 of 104 copies Numbered & Signed By The Author. Very Good in 
Dustjacket & Slipcase. 0939767546. 144 pages. hardcover. Cover design & imaging
by Carol Collier. Inventory # 9715. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Banerjhee Rolf was intellectually disposed to appreciate 
the American Dream and, by of it. He’d played by the rules and found that a man 
could go far in this Land of Opportunity — from assuredly modest circumstances to,
for him and his family, the eucalyptus - scented sea breezes of suburban northern 
California. With their only son off at college, Banerjhee and his wife should be living
as close to happily fulfilled lives as any two people could ask for. So, while 
Banerjhee has always suspected that the same system that had let him achieve a 
degree of comfort unimagined by his immigrant parents could also drop him into the
abyss before he so much as felt a draft, it came as a surprise when a hostile 
takeover of the pharmaceutical company to which he had dedicated more than a 
dozen years of hard work put him out on the street. Abruptly, this decent, capable 
man finds himself jobless and adrift in the swiftly-changing society of early 21st 
century America, legally shorn of his hard-earned corporate ‘security.’ But this is just
the beginning. Banerjhee is not yet clear of the dog breath of fate. Indeed, he is 
about to experience one of the main precepts of chaos theory: that very small, 
almost unnoticeable changes in the initial conditions of a system could result in an 
accelerated path from, say, idly watering the flowers in the backyard one pleasant 
morning, directly to, in a few short hours, the spiritual equivalent of jumping off a 
kitchen table onto the surface of a neutron star.

Jim Nisbet is the author of eight previous novels, including LETHAL INJECTION, 
THE PRICE OF THE TICKET and THE SYRACUSE CODEX, and five volumes of 
poetry. Over the past forty years, his work has also appeared in many newspapers,
magazines and anthologies. In addition to works of fiction, he has written 
LAMINATING THE CONIC FRUSTUM, a how-to book about designing and building
retro-futuristic furniture. He lives with his wife in San Francisco.
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Nisbet, Jim. Dark Companion. Tucson. 2006. Dennis McMillan Publications 
Publications. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767546. 144 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Cover design and imaging by Carol Collier.
Cover photography: NASA, Jupitermages Corporation, Carol Collier. Inventory # 
38211. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Banerjhee Rolf was intellectually disposed to appreciate 
the American Dream and, by of it. He’d played by the rules and found that a man 
could go far in this Land of Opportunity — from assuredly modest circumstances to,
for him and his family, the eucalyptus - scented sea breezes of suburban northern 
California. With their only son off at college, Banerjhee and his wife should be living
as close to happily fulfilled lives as any two people could ask for. So, while 
Banerjhee has always suspected that the same system that had let him achieve a 
degree of comfort unimagined by his immigrant parents could also drop him into the
abyss before he so much as felt a draft, it came as a surprise when a hostile 
takeover of the pharmaceutical company to which he had dedicated more than a 
dozen years of hard work put him out on the street. Abruptly, this decent, capable 
man finds himself jobless and adrift in the swiftly-changing society of early 21st 
century America, legally shorn of his hard-earned corporate ‘security.’ But this is just
the beginning. Banerjhee is not yet clear of the dog breath of fate. Indeed, he is 
about to experience one of the main precepts of chaos theory: that very small, 
almost unnoticeable changes in the initial conditions of a system could result in an 
accelerated path from, say, idly watering the flowers in the backyard one pleasant 
morning, directly to, in a few short hours, the spiritual equivalent of jumping off a 
kitchen table onto the surface of a neutron star.

Jim Nisbet is the author of eight previous novels, including LETHAL INJECTION, 
THE PRICE OF THE TICKET and THE SYRACUSE CODEX, and five volumes of 
poetry. Over the past forty years, his work has also appeared in many newspapers,
magazines and anthologies. In addition to works of fiction, he has written 
LAMINATING THE CONIC FRUSTUM, a how-to book about designing and building
retro-futuristic furniture. He lives with his wife in San Francisco.
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Nisbet, Jim. The Price OF the Ticket. Yucson. 2003. Dennis McMillan Publications. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767430. 230 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Cover art by S. Clay Wilson. Inventory # 10828. $62.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pauley’s done a few bad things in his life and he’s been
around the block a few times, too; in fact, he’s been inside the Big Block for most of
his life. But now, age 52, he’s got an honest job, making h1gb-class torture racks 
and other exquisite playthings for a gay S&M outfit in San Francisco. He’s also got a
super-hot 25-year-old girlfriend who wears a glow-in-the-dark mood bone in her 
nose and keeps him on the straight and narrow. His only real problem right now is 
that his old Ford Econoline van has finally pooped out, and he’s got to find new 
wheels posthaste. The State Franchise Tax Board is also breathing down his neck 
and the rent is due; but things will work out — they usually do. But, unfortunately for
all concerned, today isn’t usually; it’s the day he’s going to look at a small, used 
Toyota pickup truck advertised by one Martin Seam. Sometimes a ticket to Hell only
costs $600. nonrefundable, of course.

Jim Nisbet is the author of eight previous novels, including LETHAL INJECTION, 
THE PRICE OF THE TICKET and THE SYRACUSE CODEX, and five volumes of 
poetry. Over the past forty years, his work has also appeared in many newspapers,
magazines and anthologies. In addition to works of fiction, he has written 
LAMINATING THE CONIC FRUSTUM, a how-to book about designing and building
retro-futuristic furniture. He lives with his wife in San Francisco.
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Nisbet, Jim. The Syracuse Codex. New York. 2005. Dennis McMillan Publications. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 093976752x. 469 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Cover design by Carol Collier. Inventory # 14293. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A well-behaved guy finds himself leaving a party with a 
tipsy beauty in an encounter that soon turns hotter than anything he’s known in a 
long, long time. Soon, Danny, the peaceful picture-framer, is mixed up in a grinding
and, delirious comedy of morals. First, a cop practitioner of ‘metaphorical insalata 
mista’ - a new interrogation technique that ‘scars only the psyche’ accuses him of 
rape and murder; next, he is kidnapped and threatened with sodomy by a dildo-
wielding bruiser with a strong cajun accent. Meanwhile, cadavers accumulate, and 
on top of everything else, he discovers that this unfettered violence is attributable to
an ancient manuscript which he has never seen nor heard of, but which his one-
night stand supposedly gave him. Here’s pulp fiction in which a hundred Bozos 
compete in impeccable dialogues (the superrich girlfriend to Danny ‘Honey, why 
would I read Proust when I’m living it?’). ‘It’s as if Nisbet had suddenly digested 
Westlake, Tarantino and the Coen brothers altogether, without ceding anything of 
his stylistic class supple, smooth and flamboyant’ (Sabrina Champenois, Liberation).

Jim Nisbet is the author of eight previous novels, including LETHAL INJECTION, 
THE PRICE OF THE TICKET and THE SYRACUSE CODEX, and five volumes of 
poetry. Over the past forty years, his work has also appeared in many newspapers,
magazines and anthologies. In addition to works of fiction, he has written 
LAMINATING THE CONIC FRUSTUM, a how-to book about designing and building
retro-futuristic furniture. He lives with his wife in San Francisco.
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Nolan, Tom. Ross Macdonald: A Biography. New York. 1999. Scribner. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With A Few Small Pieces Missing From
The Top Back. 0684812177. Introduction by Sue Grafton. 496 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Susan Mitchell. Inventory # 35711. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When he died in 1983, Ross Macdonald was the best-
known and most highly regarded crime-fiction writer in America. Now, in the first full-
length biography of this extraordinary and influential writer, a much fuller picture 
emerges of a man to whom hiding things came as second nature. While it was no 
secret that Ross Macdonald was the pseudonym of Kenneth Millar - a Santa 
Barbara man married to another good mystery writer, Margaret Millar - his official 
biography was spare. Drawing on unrestricted access to the Kenneth and Margaret
Millar Archives, on more than forty years of correspondence, and on hundreds of 
interviews with those who knew Millar well, author Tom Nolan has done a masterful 
job of filling in the blanks between the psychologically complex novels and the 
author’s life - both secret and overt. We come to a sympathetic understanding of the
Millars’ long, and sometimes rancorous, marriage and of their life in Santa Barbara,
California, with their only daughter, Linda, whose legal and emotional traumas lie at 
the very heart of the story. But we also follow the trajectory of a literary career that 
began in the pages of Manhunt and ended with the great respect of fellow writers.

Tom Nolan, the author of the critically acclaimed and Edgar Award-nominated Ross
Macdonald: A Biography, is a frequent contributor to the Wall Street Journal’s 
Leisure & Arts page. He lives in Los Angeles, California.keywords
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Nolan, William F. Dashiell Hammett: A Casebook. Santa Barbara. 1969. McNally & 
Loftin. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. Introduction by Philip Durham. 189 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 10829. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is the first full-length study dealing with the dynamic
writer whose characters - from the Continental Op, that fat, nameless San Francisco
sleuth, through private eye Sam Spade and thin man Nick Charles to comic-strip 
hero Secret Agent X-9 - have become part of our national folklore. In creating what
Ellery Queen terms ‘the first one hundred percent American. truly native detective 
story,’ Hammett brilliantly defined the troubled aspects of his age, a period of open 
criminal warfare, poverty and festering political corruption. A critical, moody, stern, 
complex man whose personal code of ethics was as unyielding as the fictional code
his characters lived by, he laid a hard-boiled veneer over the despair of citizens who
were disinherited and disenchanted, and forged an objective prose style which 
revolutionized the genre. Tracing Dashiell Hammett’s violent years as a Pinkerton 
detective, this book tells how Hammett translated his on-the-job experiences into 
realistic crime tales for the pages of Black Mask, bringing the gritty argot of the 
streets into print, honestly portraying thugs, con men, stoolies, cops and 
professional killers. Fighting lung disease and alcoholism, gambling away hit money
in Hollywood, surviving the dark months of a federal prison term as a victim of 
Congressional witchhunting, Samuel Dashiell Hammett nevertheless emerges as a 
vital individual, a man who could be bent but not broken. Of particular value to the 
Hammett reader is an extensive check-list, covering some 250 items by this author:
his books, short stories, articles, poetry, reviews, letters and introductions, as well as
his work for motion pictures and radio. Additionally, there is a detailed listing of over
one hundred items about Hammett and his work, from published books, university 
journals, magazines and newspapers over the past four decades.

WILLIAM F. NOLAN is the author of several biographies, novels (including 
LOGAN’S RUN), and other books, as well as many motion-picture and television 
screenplays. His DASHIELL HAMMETT: A CASEBOOK - called ‘authoritative and 
invaluable’ by the Los Angeles Times - won the Edgar Allan Poe Special Award.
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Nolan, William F. Hammett: A Life at the Edge. New York. 1983. Congdon & Weed.
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312922817. 276 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Bill Nelson. Jacket design by Krystyna Skalski. Inventory # 5868. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - HAMMETT: A LIFE AT THE EDGE goes considerably 
beyond Lillian Hellman’s well-known accounts of her time with Hammett. From fresh
sources it tells of his colorful early years, before Hellman, including his sleuthing 
days as a Pinkerton man assigned to famous cases such as the Fatty Arbuckle 
scandal. Drawing on a long interview with Hammett’s ex-wife, it depicts their love 
affair in an Army tubercular ward, their struggle to make ends meet, Hammett’s early
attempts to find his vocation. Mr. Nolan chronicles Hammett’s development from a 
pulp magazine writer (for H.L. Mencken’s Black Mask magazine) to the foremost 
detective-story author of his time. He gives us Hammett’s wild years in literary New
York and the Hollywood film world - the starlets, the drinking pals (Faulkner, Ben 
Hecht, Charles MacArthur), the unpaid limo bills. He portrays the pyrotechnic yet 
sustaining relationship with Hellman, taking her perspectives into account but 
reaching out to those of others. The book discusses the Hammett myths - that he 
was a Communist. a dupe. that he abandoned his career. In fact, as Mr. Nolan 
shows, Hammett never ceased trying to finish another novel. From these pages 
comes an atmospheric portrait of turbulent times - the thirties, the forties, the sad 
and sinister fifties. Throughout, Dashiell Hammett is the benchmark of character—
intensely honest, true to his vision, courageous as well as self-destructive. He 
emerges as not only a stunningly original writer but the personification of American 
individuality.

WILLIAM F. NOLAN is the author of several biographies, novels (including 
LOGAN’S RUN), and other books, as well as many motion-picture and television 
screenplays. His DASHIELL HAMMETT: A CASEBOOK - called ‘authoritative and 
invaluable’ by the Los Angeles Times - won the Edgar Allan Poe Special Award.
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Nunn, Kem. Pomona Queen. New York. 1992. Pocket Books. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0671735284. 224 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Ken 
Joudrey. Inventory # 16560. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Earl Dean wonders if he should bag it. Granted, the 
chain-smoking heifer at the office named Betty swears he’s headed for a hot 
prospect. But lost in a barrio south of Pomona, Earl has a hard time believing there 
is one living soul in this foul-smelling night who wants to be found – let alone 
solicited - by a salesman hawking Cyclone Air Purifiers door-to-door. Fortified by the
code of his calling, however, Earl persists. An address presents itself - a handful of 
painted wooden numbers illuminated by a distant porch light, just as if someone 
were expecting him. What awaits in that faint glow is the world of Dan Brown. Dan 
Brown’s brother has been killed in a knife fight. Dan Brown, dusted psychopath and 
legendary local outlaw, has plans to handle the situation himself – the burial and the
revenge. Blood is about to be spilled and Earl Dean has strayed into the crossfire. 
POMONA QUEEN is the lean, mean, incredibly suspenseful tale of whether or not 
Earl can survive an evening that feels like a lifetime. But because this is a novel by a
writer described by Newsday as ‘a son of Hemingway,’ we do more than watch a 
straight-up, straight-on showdown. More than Buddy Brown lies dead in the 
moonlight. After a half-century of ruination - from a time when the valley was the hub
of the nation’s citrus industry to the defoliated sorry mess of today - it has come 
down to one unimpeachable fact. Earl Dean owns the last single acre of orange 
grove in Pomona. But like his great-grandfather before him, he must come forward -
bread in hand - to claim his rightful inheritance. Before Earl’s long night’s journey 
into day is over, POMONA QUEEN explores that timeless conundrum: In a place of
canceled promises, in a time of visions gone awry, can any one man find something
to hope for, something to do, and someone to love?

Born and raised in Pomona. Kem Nunn is a third-generation Californian. He is the 
author of TAPPING THE SOURCE (one of three nominees for the American Book 
Award’s Best First Work of Fiction) and UNASSIGNED TERRITORY.
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O'Connell, Jack. Wireless. New York. 1993. Mysterious Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0892965460. 402 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by 
Barry Marcus. Inventory # 25542. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The scene is the decaying New England factory town of
Quinsigamond, a place fixed permanently on the American literary map by Jack 
O'Connell's acclaimed first novel, 'Box Nine.' Now, in 'Wireless,' events spin ever 
further into chaos. The action starts when an activist priest meets a grisly death 
within his own cathedral. The crime has all the earmarks of a gang killing from 
Bangkok Park, congregating point for prostitutes and pimps, musclemen, drug 
sellers, and crack dealers. In fact, the perp is a demented ex-FBI agent named 
Speer, who has arrived in Quinsigamond in search of the 'jammers' who have been
hijacking local radio airwaves with their singular brand of subversive diatribes. 
Succeeding to the overseership of Bangkok Park is Detective Hannah Shaw. She 
tracks Speer's enraged quest leading him to Wireless, the funky retro-radio nightclub
and the epicenter of the diverse jammer subculture. Once again, Jack O'Connell 
provides a terrifying and strangely enthralling glimpse into the dark heart of In the 
decaying New England factory town of Quinsigamond, Detective Hannah Shaw is 
the uncontested overseer of crime-ridden Bangkok Park. When an activist priest is
murdered in his own cathedral, Hannah takes up the pursuit of a psychotic ex-FBI 
agent on a murderous crusade.

Jack O’Connell (born 1959) is the author of five critically acclaimed, New York Times
bestselling crime novels. Born in Worcester, Massachusetts, O’Connell’s earliest 
reading was the dime novel paperbacks and pulp fiction sold in his corner drug 
store, whose hard boiled attitude he carried over to his fiction. He has cited his 
hometown’s bleak, crumbling infrastructure as an influence on Quinsigamond, the 
fictional city where his first four novels were set, and whose decaying industrial 
landscape served as a backdrop for strange thrillers which earned O’Connell the 
nickname of a “cyberpunk Dashiell Hammett.”
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O'Farrell, William. Walk the Dark Bridge. New York. 1954. Pennant Books. 1st 
Pennant Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 135 pages. paperback.
P35. Inventory # 37204. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He clawed his way to the top - murder by murder. Too 
late, he realized he had walked into a trap. He drew his gun, aimed and fired. Then 
he was out the door, running blind, clawing, scrambling his way to the top. At last he
made it up on the catwalk. He'd made it. The bridge was like home. He turned, 
snarling savage defiance. ‘Come and get me, you bastards! Come on and get me!’

William O'Farrell (1904-1962) was an American screenwriter who worked on the 
Perry Mason TV series and Alfred Hitchcock Presents. His Repeat Performance is 
'one of the weirdest crime novels ever written'. O'Farrell won an Edgar in 1959 for 
his short story "Over There Darkness" which was later made into an Alfred 
Hitchcock Presents episode starring Bette Davis. He also wrote as William Grew.
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Olcott, Anthony. May Day in Magadan. New York. 1983. Bantam Books. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0553050419. 318 pages. hardcover. Cover sculpture by 
Hiram Richardson. Inventory # 5941. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An old cleaning woman caught at Magadan airport with 
sacks containing priceless furs. A tragic airline ‘accident’ that kills a woman with a 
devastating secret. A sudden flurrying shift in the Soviet hierarchy. Such are the 
sinister threads which intertwine to thrust Ivan Duvakin into the menacing glare of 
KGM suspicions. Now Duvakin is running for his life, plunged into the vortex of a 
deadly conspiracy that reaches from the top levels of Party command. His only ally 
is Galya, a woman doctor whose sensual charms masks a ferocious heart - and who
may or may not be his ultimate betrayer.

Anthony Olcott is a Senior Fellow at the Center for the Study of Intelligence, and 
was Officer in Residence at Georgetown University's Institute for the Study of 
Diplomacy. While at the Director of National Intelligence's Open Source Center, he 
served as Senior Analyst in the Emerging Media Group, and also as an Expert 
Analyst covering Russia and Central Asia. Olcott has received numerous awards 
and citations from the intelligence community.

keywords

Mystery Russia

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

murder at the red 
october.jpg

image

author pic filename

Olcott, Anthony.jpg

author picture

listing

Olcott, Anthony. Murder at the Red October. Chicago. 1981. Academy Chicago. 1st
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 089733048x. 226 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 3183. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Vanya Duvakin, night security officer at the Red October
Hotel in Moscow, finds a dead guest in one of the rooms. Before he knows it, he is 
drawn into a web of terror and intrigue orchestrated by the colorful Colonel 
Polkovnikov of the KGB. ‘Better [than Gorky Park] on the seedy and sinister 
atmosphere of Moscow, better in its characterizaiton, especially better in its plot.’ - 
CHICAGO TRIBUNE.

Anthony Olcott is a Senior Fellow at the Center for the Study of Intelligence, and 
was Officer in Residence at Georgetown University's Institute for the Study of 
Diplomacy. While at the Director of National Intelligence's Open Source Center, he 
served as Senior Analyst in the Emerging Media Group, and also as an Expert 
Analyst covering Russia and Central Asia. Olcott has received numerous awards 
and citations from the intelligence community.
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Olcott, Anthony. Rough Beast. New York. 1992. Scribner's. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684194066. 245 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by
Bohdan Osyczka. Inventory # 16624. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Transitional chaos throughout the former Soviet Union 
gives rise to narrative confusion in this disappointing tale of intrigue, set amid the oil
fields of Kazakhstan. Shortly after the brutal robbery and murder of his wife, Ivan 
Duvakin leaves Moscow for the barren desert of Novii Uzen on assignment for the 
Russian minister of energy. A conspicuous foreigner sent to topple the city’s 
powerful boss, Duvakin finds himself in a precarious, dangerous position: the 
breakup of the union has led to a deadly power struggle for control of the region’s 
oil, and Duvakin’s predecessor has been murdered. Duvakin tiresomely bluffs his 
way through the novel, trying unsuccessfully to figure out what he should do and 
why he was sent. Aside from some clever similes, Olcott ( Murder at the Red 
October ) writes dreary, careless prose that generates little suspense and glosses 
over some potentially interesting characters. Despite the unusual setting, there is 
little here for any but die-hard fans of the previous Duvakin novels. - PUBLISHERS
WEEKLY.

Anthony Olcott is a Senior Fellow at the Center for the Study of Intelligence, and 
was Officer in Residence at Georgetown University's Institute for the Study of 
Diplomacy. While at the Director of National Intelligence's Open Source Center, he 
served as Senior Analyst in the Emerging Media Group, and also as an Expert 
Analyst covering Russia and Central Asia. Olcott has received numerous awards 
and citations from the intelligence community.
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Oliver, Maria-Antonia. Antipodes. Seattle. 1989. Seal Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0931188822. Translated from the Spanish by Kathleen 
McNerney. 215 pages. paperback. Jacket design by Jana Rekosh. Inventory # 
32638. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Trafficking in women and drugs always go together, says
private investigator Lonia Guiu in this thriller of greed and exploitation. While flying to
a six-month Australian vacation, Lonia endures the company of Cristina Segura, a 
wealthy and spoiled Majorcan demoiselle. Months later, Cristina reappears in 
Melbourne as a closely guarded prostitute and drug addict, then vanishes. Concern 
for the young woman eventually leads Lonia to engage the assistance (and 
affections) of charming investigator Henry Dhul. He produces information on the 
Melbourne-Majorca criminal network but, regarding Cristina, only a badly beaten 
corpse. Rashly penetrating the ring’s Majorcan connections to find Cristina’s 
murderers, Lonia nearly becomes its victim in a brutal finale. An awkward translation
undercuts the high-action drama of the hunt. Moreover, it diminishes the appeal of 
Lonia, a feisty, impetuous and often vulgar narrator who is capable of some 
stunningly bad decisions, but who usually gives as good as she gets, even in rough
company. Oliver is the author of STUDY IN LILAC. – PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Maria Antònia Oliver Cabrer is a Spanish writer of Catalan descent. She is a 
member of the Ofèlia Dracs collective. Her work has been translated into German, 
English, Spanish, Galician, French, Portuguese, and Russian. She has been 
honored with the Premi d'Honor de les Lletres Catalanes in 2016.keywords
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Oliver, Steve. Moody Gets the Blues. Seattle. 1996. Off By One Press. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0964413876. Illustrations by The Author. 236 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 23667. $32.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Scott Moody has a few problems. He’s fresh out of a 
mental hospital. His wife has left him. He drives a taxi and occupies a dumpy 
apartment. He lives in the obscure inland city of Spokane, Washington and takes 
frequent doses of Thorazine. He became a private investigator after hallucinations 
about Humphrey Bogart. Now he’s involved with the police who don’t think it was a 
good idea. When this slightly off-center detective tries to find his ex-girlfriend’s 
husband, it becomes clear that the real question is whether he can solve the 
mystery of his own life - the mystery of happiness and sanity. MOODY GETS THE 
BLUES is a compelling, humorous mystery and also a portrait of the pathology of 
madness.

Steve Oliver is a journalist, artist, computer programmer, and former taxi driver. He 
lives in Seattle.
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Olsen, D. B. (pseudonym of Dolores Hitchens). Dead Babes in the Woods. New 
York. 1952. Dell. Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 784.
Cover painting by Griffith Foxley. Inventory # 35468. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the eyes of a perverted killer they were too shameless
to live. Terror on a college campus, as the morally corrupt are hunted by a 
psychopathic killer!

Julia Clara Catherine Maria Dolores Robins Norton Birk Olsen Hitchens (December
25, 1907 in San Antonio, Texas – August 1, 1973 in Orange County, California), 
better known as Dolores Hitchens, was an American mystery novelist who wrote 
prolifically from 1938 until her death. She also wrote as D. B. Olsen, a version of her
first married name, and under the pseudonyms Dolan Birkley and Noel Burke. 
Hitchens collaborated on five railroad mysteries—"police procedurals about a squad
of railroad cops"—with her second husband, Bert Hitchens, a railroad detective. She
also branched out into other genres including Western fiction. Many of her mystery 
novels centered on a spinster character named Rachel Murdock. Hitchens wrote 
Fool's Gold, the 1958 novel adapted by Jean-Luc Godard for his film Bande à part 
(Band of Outsiders, 1964). Her novel, The Watcher, was adapted for an episode of 
the TV series "Thriller" which aired November 1, 1960.
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Oppenheim, E. Phillips. The Great Impersonation. New York. 1943. Pocket Books. 
1st Pocket Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 241 pages. paperback. 224. 
Inventory # 35550. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Love, mystery, and international intrigue!. The trouble 
from which great events were to come began when Everard Dominey, who had 
been fighting his way through the scrub for the last three quarters of an hour towards
those thin, spiral wisps of smoke, urged his pony to a last despairing effort and came
crashing through the great oleander shrub to pitch forward on his head in the little 
clearing.

Edward Phillips Oppenheim (22 October 1866 – 3 February 1946) was an English 
novelist, in his lifetime a major and successful writer of genre fiction including 
thrillers. Edward Phillips Oppenheim was born 22 October 1866 in Leicester, the son
of Henrietta Susannah Temperley Budd and Edward John Oppenheim, a leather 
merchant. He worked in his father's business for almost twenty years. He went to 
Wyggeston Grammar School. Oppenheim's literary success enabled him to buy a 
villa in France and a yacht, then a house in Guernsey, though he lost access to this
during the Second World War. Afterwards he regained the house, le Vanquiédor in 
St. Peter Port, and he died there on 3 February 1946. In 1892 Oppenheim married 
Elise Clara Hopkins. They lived in Evington, Leicestershire until the First World War,
and had one daughter. During the war he worked for the Ministry of Information.
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Owens, Louis. Nightland. New York. 1996. Dutton. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0525940731. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25796. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the hot, dry New Mexico wilderness, Will and Billy, two
half-Cherokee ranchers, discover a corpse and a suitcase containing nearly a million
dollars. As the two friends contemplate what to do with the money, they set into 
motion a series of events that will cost them more than they want to pay.

Louis Owens (Lompoc July 18, 1948 - Albuquerque, July 25, 2002) was a novelist 
and scholar of Choctaw, Cherokee, and Irish-American descent. He is known for a 
series of Native-themed mystery novels and for his contributions to the then-
fledgling field of Native American Studies. Owens committed suicide in 2002.

keywords

American Indian 
Literature Mystery

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

pocket reclining figure
931.jpg

image

author pic filename

Page, Marco.jpg

author picture

listing

Page, Marco. Reclining Figure. New York. 1953. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books 
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 211 pages. paperback. 931. Cover illustration by Verne Tossey. 
Inventory # 37205. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder and passion crack the art world wide open! ART,
LOVE. and MURDER! Paul Weldon could paint like a streak. But he had his 
troubles. One was Molly Dann, his lusty, hard-swearing model. Paul needed Molly 
badly, but she had no use for a drunken painter who cried for love. Molly liked her 
men fast, tough and strong. Paul's other trouble was a Reclining Figure. It was 
supposed to be a Renoir worth thousands of dollars. Paul had it first. Then a vicious
pack of characters came after him - and Molly. They wanted that Reclining Figure. 
bad enough to kill for it!

Harry Kurnitz (January 5, 1908 – March 18, 1968) was an American playwright, 
novelist, and prolific screenwriter who wrote swashbucklers for Errol Flynn and 
comedies for Danny Kaye. He also wrote some mystery fiction under the name 
Marco Page.
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Page, Martin. The Man Who Stole the Mona Lisa. New York. 1984. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 039453283x. 191 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration by Dave Calver. Jacket design by Louise Fili. Inventory
# 5990. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paris, 1911. The impossible has occurred: somehow, 
someone has stolen the Mona Lisa. The theft of the Mona Lisa from the Louvre 
remains one of the century's most extraordinary crimes (exceeding both the Great 
Train Robbery and the Brink's Job in its skill and the value of what was taken). Now 
in The Man Who Sole the Mona Lisa, Martin Page has written a captivating thriller 
about the theft as ingenious as the crime itself. Beginning in the private railway car 
of John Pierpont Morgan (whose one last unfinished piece of business on earth is to
procure the Mona Lisa), Page introduces us to the twentieth century's most 
accomplished and audacious thief, Adam Worth. Worth - whose past is an enigma 
and who possesses the remarkable ability to alter not only his personality but also 
his very physiognomy - is no stranger to Morgan, having already robbed his bank in
Boston, stolen his mistress's jewels in New York, forged his letters of credit in 
Brussels, and pirated his yacht in Cannes. But this time Morgan turns the tables by 
offering Worth the ultimate challenge of his career - five million dollars in return for 
Da Vinci's masterpiece. Worth's ingenious plan begins with his own staged funeral in
London (which he discreetly attends with his newly wed, and sixth, wife). From there
it takes him to the dangerous jungles of the Amazon, to the sinister underworld of 
Paris, and finally into the halls of the impenetrable Louvre. But no plan is foolproof, 
and once the painting is lifted, Worth discovers that his challenge has only begun, 
for he has yet to outwit the French authorities, international art experts, and even the
ruthless J. P. Morgan himself.

Martin Page (30 June 1938 - 10 September 2003) was a British writer and journalist
who founded Business Traveler magazine. He was also one of the leading 
correspondents of the Daily Express when the Beaverbrook foreign service was 
among the most lavishly funded in Fleet Street.
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Page, Martin. The Man Who Stole the Mona Lisa. New York. 1984. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Some 
Small Tears. 039453283x. 191 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Dave Calver.
Jacket design by Louise Fili. Inventory # 34331. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paris, 1911. The impossible has occurred: somehow, 
someone has stolen the Mona Lisa. The theft of the Mona Lisa from the Louvre 
remains one of the century's most extraordinary crimes (exceeding both the Great 
Train Robbery and the Brink's Job in its skill and the value of what was taken). Now 
in The Man Who Sole the Mona Lisa, Martin Page has written a captivating thriller 
about the theft as ingenious as the crime itself. Beginning in the private railway car 
of John Pierpont Morgan (whose one last unfinished piece of business on earth is to
procure the Mona Lisa), Page introduces us to the twentieth century's most 
accomplished and audacious thief, Adam Worth. Worth - whose past is an enigma 
and who possesses the remarkable ability to alter not only his personality but also 
his very physiognomy - is no stranger to Morgan, having already robbed his bank in
Boston, stolen his mistress's jewels in New York, forged his letters of credit in 
Brussels, and pirated his yacht in Cannes. But this time Morgan turns the tables by 
offering Worth the ultimate challenge of his career - five million dollars in return for 
Da Vinci's masterpiece. Worth's ingenious plan begins with his own staged funeral in
London (which he discreetly attends with his newly wed, and sixth, wife). From there
it takes him to the dangerous jungles of the Amazon, to the sinister underworld of 
Paris, and finally into the halls of the impenetrable Louvre. But no plan is foolproof, 
and once the painting is lifted, Worth discovers that his challenge has only begun, 
for he has yet to outwit the French authorities, international art experts, and even the
ruthless J. P. Morgan himself.

Martin Page (30 June 1938 - 10 September 2003) was a British writer and journalist
who founded Business Traveler magazine. He was also one of the leading 
correspondents of the Daily Express when the Beaverbrook foreign service was 
among the most lavishly funded in Fleet Street.
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Pamuk, Orhan. The Black Book. New York. 1994. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374113947. Translated from the 
Turkish by Guneli Gun. 400 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Bruno Barbey.
Jacket design by Barbara Dewilde. Inventory # 28283. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the publication of THE WHITE CASTLE, Orhan 
Pamuk earned, according to The New York Times Book Review, the right to 
comparisons with Borges and Calvino. His second novel to appear in English, THE
BLACK BOOK, is his tour de force, a stunning tapestry of Middle Eastern and 
Islamic culture, which confirms Pamuk’s reputation as a writer of international 
stature. Galip is an Istanbul lawyer, and his wife (as well as first cousin), Ruya, has 
vanished. Could she be hiding out with her half brother (who also happens to be 
Galip’s first cousin), Jelal, a newspaper columnist whose fame Galip envies? And if
so, why isn’t anyone in Jelal’s flat? As Galip plays the part of private investigator, he
assumes the identity of Jelal himself, wearing his clothes, answering his phone calls,
even faking his wry columns, which he passes off as the work of the missing 
journalist. But the amateur sleuth bungles his undercover operation, and with dire 
consequences. Richly atmospheric and Rabelaisian in scope, THE BLACK BOOK is
a labyrinthine novel suffused with the sights, sounds, and scents of Istanbul. An 
unforgettable evocation of the city where East meets West. THE BLACK BOOK is a
boldly unconventional mystery that plumbs the elusive nature of identity, fiction, 
interpretation, and reality.

ORHAN PAMUK won the Nobel Prize for Literature in 2006. His novel MY NAME IS
RED won the 2003 IMPAC Dublin Literary Award. His work has been translated into
more than sixty languages. Orhan Pamuk’s other books include THE BLACK BOOK,
ISTANBUL, THE MUSEUM OF INNOCENCE, MY NAME IS RED, THE NAIVE AND
THE SENTIMENTAL NOVELIST, OTHER COLORS, SNOW, and THE WHITE 
CASTLE.
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Parry, Owen. Shadows of Glory. New York. 2000. Morrow. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0380976439. 311 pages. hardcover. Jacket design & 
illustration by Chin-Yee Lai. Inventory # 28461. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Second in Parry's praised Civil War series (after Faded 
Coat of Blue), this uncommonly engaging historical drama, the second to feature 
Abel Jones - Union officer, reluctant detective, and loyal confidential agent for 
President Lincoln - stirs the imagination with its vivid color, gripping suspense and 
wartime historical accuracy. In the winter of 1862, Major Jones, an immigrant 
Welshman now in the Union Army, is sent to northern New York to investigate 
rumors of an Irish insurrection among those who oppose the war. Two federal 
undercover agents have already been brutally murdered,and Jones knows this will 
be a delicate and dangerous mission. He boldly sets out for the prosperous town of
Penn Yan, N.Y., with no disguise or cover story, proclaiming to all that he is there to
investigate the murders and the rumors of rebellion. His presence is at once feared
and welcomed,and he naturally becomes the target of the Irish troublemakers, 
members of a group called Whiteboys. The Irish insurrection, however, is only the 
front for a larger operation, and Jones soon finds himself in even deeper personal 
and professional danger. Aided by beautiful Nellie Kildare, who is either a 
madwoman or a mystic, and thwarted by the manipulative man who passes as her 
father, Jones and his thieving and conniving friend, Jimmy Molloy, uncover a plot 
that threatens to cripple the North. Jones is an endearing literary character who 
should gracefully weather further sequels. He is a war hero who hates war almost as
much as he hates horses, admits he does not understand women and thinks the 
ancient Greeks were a bad sort. Bright but not brilliant, flawed but not troubled, 
Jones is an ordinary man with an extraordinary sense of duty.

Owen Parry is the author of a series of critically acclaimed, prizewinning novels set 
during the American Civil War: Faded Coat of Blue, Shadows of Glory, Call Each 
River Jordan, and Honor's Kingdom. He has also published a collection of holiday 
tales for adults, Our Simple Gifts. Born in the anthracite region of Pennsylvania, 
Parry lives and writes in northern Virginia.
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Parsons, Julie. The Courtship Gift. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. Advance 
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684869829. 316 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 27150. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dubliner Anna Neale arrives home one night and 
discovers her husband, David, dead-apparently from anaphylactic shock induced by
a bee sting. But a peculiar package addressed to her husband and the fact that it's 
not bee season make Anna begin to suspect murder, and she soon learns that 
nothing about her life with David was as it seemed. Matthew Makepiece has been 
watching Anna for months, orbiting her quiet world in increasingly constricting 
circles-and now he makes his move. As she gets to know this handsome, 
sympathetic man, Anna senses danger. But by the time she realizes her life is in 
jeopardy, she is left with only one choice-and it's the very thing of which no one 
believes her capable.

Julie Parsons (born in 1951 near Auckland in New Zealand) was a radio and 
television producer before becoming an author of detective novels. Parsons has won
awards for her work and been the judge on competitions like the Francis McManus
Award and the P.J. O'Connor Radio Drama Award. Parsons lives in Dún Laoghaire.
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Patterson, James. Cat and Mouse. New York. 1997. Little, Brown and Company. 
Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316693294. 338 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 40672. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alex Cross is back in a novel with a cast of characters 
more sinister and deadlier than ever. Gary Soneji, a dying prison escapee, is looking
for revenge on Cross, while another insane killer is pursued by Thomas Augustine 
Pierce--a brilliant and relentless detective who may even be better than Cross. As 
the bodies pile up, and Cross is nearly murdered in his own home, the game of cat 
and mouse leads to one final trap, and it's anyone's guess who will survive.

James Brendan Patterson is an American author and philanthropist. Among his 
works are the Alex Cross, Michael Bennett, Women's Murder Club, Maximum Ride,
Daniel X, NYPD Red, Witch and Wizard, and Private series, as well as many stand-
alone thrillers, non-fiction and romance novels.
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Patterson, James. When the Wind Blows. Boston. Little, Brown and Company. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316693324. 416 pages. Hardcover. Inventory # 
41031. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frannie O'Neill is a young and talented veterinarian living
in Colorado. Plagued by the mysterious murder of her husband, David, a local 
doctor, Frannie throws herself into her work. It is not long before another bizarre 
murder occurs and Kit Harrison, a troubled and unconventional FBI agent, arrives on
her doorstep. Late one night, near the woods of her animal hospital, Frannie 
stumbles upon a strange, astonishing phenomenon that will change the course of 
her life forever. Her name is Max. With breathtaking energy, eleven-year-old Max 
leads Frannie and Kit to uncover one of the most diabolical and inhuman plots of 
modern science. When the Wind Blows is as unique a story as has ever been told, 
filled with suspense and passion.

James Brendan Patterson is an American author and philanthropist. Among his 
works are the Alex Cross, Michael Bennett, Women's Murder Club, Maximum Ride,
Daniel X, NYPD Red, Witch and Wizard, and Private series, as well as many stand-
alone thrillers, non-fiction and romance novels.
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Pawel, Rebecca C. Death of a Nationalist: A Carlos Tejada Alonso y Leon 
Investigation. New York. 2003. Soho Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket.Remainder Mark. 1569473048. 263 pages. hardcover. Author photo 
credit: (c)Michael A. Pawel. Jacket design: Cheryl L. Cipriani/Brooklyn Bauhaus. 
Jacket photo credits: top: (c)Corbis. bottom (c)W Eugene Smith, courtesy of Time 
Pixs. Inventory # 35328. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Madrid, 1939. Carlos Tejada Alonso y Leon is a sergeant
in the Guardia Civil, a rank rarely attained by a man not yet thirty, but Tejada is an 
unusual recruit. Second son of a conservative Southern family of landowners, he is
an enthusiast for the Catholic Franquista cause, a dedicated, and now triumphant, 
Nationalist. This war has drawn international attention. In a dress rehearsal for 
World War II, fascist regimes in Germany and Italy have supported the Nationalists,
while communists and socialists have come to the aid of the Republicans. Atrocities
have devastated both sides. It is at this moment, when the Republicans have 
surrendered, and the Guardia Civil has begun to impose order in the ruins of Madrid,
that Tejada finds the body of his best friend, a hero of the siege of Toledo, shot to 
death on a street named Amor de Dios. Naturally, a Red is suspected. And it is easy
for Tejada to assume that the woman he sees kneeling over the body, is the killer. 
But later on, when his doubts are aroused, he cannot help seeking justice.

Rebecca Pawel (born 1977, New York City) is an American high school teacher and
author of mystery novels. She is most notable for her series of historical novels set 
in fascist Spain, starring Carlos Tejada Alonso y León, a staunchly anti-Communist
officer in the Guardia Civil. Pawel began to develop an interest in the Iberian 
peninsula while studying flamenco and classical Spanish dance in junior high 
school. Pawel teaches English at the The High School for Enterprise, Business and
Technology in Williamsburg, Brooklyn.
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Payne, Laurence. The First Body. New York. 1961. Avon Publications. 1st Avon 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. Original title: THE NOSE ON MY FACE. 320
pages. paperback. G1225. Inventory # 37207. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A sexy, clue-soaked, reader-proof murder mystery. The 
first body is on the first page. The first body is that of a beautiful redhead, shot once.
Other bodies appear throughout with an alarming regularity. Also appearing 
throughout is Inspector Sam Birkett, who is supposed to find the killer. He does. 
Finally. On the last page.

Laurence Stanley Payne (5 June 1919 – 23 February 2009) was an English actor 
and novelist. After training at the Bristol Old Vic Theatre School in 1939, he was 
exempted from war service as a conscientious objector on condition that he went on
tour with the Old Vic during the war. Payne made his professional debut at the Old 
Vic theatre in 1939 and remained with the company for several years. After more 
work at London theatres, he played leading roles at the prestigious Bristol Old Vic, 
and after that rejoined the London Old Vic company. At the Embassy Theatre in 
London he played Hamlet. He appeared in numerous films and television shows. 
Perhaps his most famous role was as TV's Sexton Blake (1968–71) on ITV in 
Britain. It was while filming an episode of Sexton Blake that he lost the sight in his 
left eye during rehearsal of a sword fighting scene with actor Basil Henson, following
a hard sword blow against the side of his head. After retiring from acting, Payne 
continued to concentrate on writing crime/detective novels (his first novel having 
been published in 1962). By 1993, he had published 11 novels, and he has been 
called "one of the great humorists of the world of crime fiction".

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

1573220825.jpg

image

author pic filename

Pears, Iain.jpg

author picture

listing

Pears, Iain. An Instance of the Fingerpost. New York. 1998. Riverhead Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 1573220825. 694 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 31344. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - We are in Oxford in the 1660s - a time, and place, of 
great intellectual, scientific, religious and political ferment. Robert Grove, a fellow of
New College is found dead in suspicious circumstances. A young woman is accused
of his murder. We hear about the events surrounding his death from four witnesses:
Marco da Cola, a Venetian Catholic intent on claiming credit for the invention of 
blood transfusion; Jack Prescott, the son of a supposed traitor to the Royalist cause
determined to vindicate his father; John Wallis, chief cryptographer to both Cromwell
and Charles II, a mathematician, theologican and inveterate plotter; and Anthony 
Wood, the famous Oxford antiquary. Each witness tells their version of what 
happened. Only one reveals the extraordinary truth. An Instance of the Fingerpost is
a magnificent tour de force: an utterly compelling historical mystery story with a plot 
that twists and turns and keeps the reader guessing until the very last page.

Iain Pears (born in 1955) is an English art historian, novelist and journalist. He was 
educated at Warwick School, Warwick, Wadham College and Wolfson College, 
Oxford. Before writing, he worked as a reporter for the BBC, Channel 4 (UK) and 
ZDF (Germany) and correspondent for Reuters from 1982 to 1990 in Italy, France, 
UK and US. In 1987 he became a Getty Fellow in the Arts and Humanities at Yale 
University. His well-known novel series features Jonathan Argyll, art historian, 
though international fame first arrived with his best selling book An Instance of the 
Fingerpost (1998), which was translated into several languages. Pears currently 
lives with his wife and children in Oxford.
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Pears, Iain. An Instance of the Fingerpost. New York. 1998. Riverhead Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1573220825. 694 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 24990. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Oxford in the 1660s is a place of intellectual, scientific, 
religious and political ferment. When Robert Grove, a fellow of New College, is 
found dead in suspicious circumstances, a young woman is accused of his murder. 
In An Instance of the Fingerpost we hear accounts of the events surrounding the 
death from four witnesses, Marco da Cola, a Venetian Catholic determined to claim 
the credit for the invention of blood transfusion; Jack Prescott, son of an alleged 
Royalist traitor, intent on clearing his father’s name; John Wallis, chief cryptographer
to both Cromwell and Charles II, mathematician, theologian and inveterate plotter; 
and Anthony Wood, the famous Oxford antiquary. Each witness tells their story: 
which of them is telling the truth?

Iain Pears (born in 1955) is an English art historian, novelist and journalist. He was 
educated at Warwick School, Warwick, Wadham College and Wolfson College, 
Oxford. Before writing, he worked as a reporter for the BBC, Channel 4 (UK) and 
ZDF (Germany) and correspondent for Reuters from 1982 to 1990 in Italy, France, 
UK and US. In 1987 he became a Getty Fellow in the Arts and Humanities at Yale 
University. His well-known novel series features Jonathan Argyll, art historian, 
though international fame first arrived with his best selling book An Instance of the 
Fingerpost (1998), which was translated into several languages. Pears currently 
lives with his wife and children in Oxford.keywords
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Pears, Iain. Death & Restoration: A Jonathan Argyll Mystery. New York. 1998. 
Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814617. 224 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Honi Werner. Inventory # 25846. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The monastery of San Giovanni on Rome’s Aventine Hill
has no real treasures, except for one huge and disturbing painting, dubiously 
attributed to Caravaggio, of the breaking of Saint Catherine on the wheel. It’s not a 
subject likely to appeal to many buyers of stolen art. But a Caravaggio is a 
Caravaggio - or is it? Following a recent burglary at the monastery’s chapel, there’s 
little left to steal, so Flavia di Stefano of Rome’s Art Theft Squad is particularly 
puzzled when she receives a tip that thieves plan to raid the building. What is there,
except perhaps the Caravaggio, that professionals could covet? Even stranger is the
sudden arrival in Italy of Mary Verney, an Englishwoman and thief whom Flavia and
her art-expert fiance, Jonathan Argyll, have encountered before. She may be there 
as a tourist, but it’s unlikely. Is Mary after personal riches, or is her trip, and her 
possible involvement in a theft, inspired by more terrifying circumstances? 
Something strange and threatening is occurring both inside and outside the 
monastery, and Jonathan and Flavia feel powerless when they fail either to stop a 
theft or a murder. As the two search for answers through the maze of monastic and
police bureaucracy, they gradually reveal a surprise more shocking than even they 
had imagined. .

Iain Pears (born in 1955) is an English art historian, novelist and journalist. He was 
educated at Warwick School, Warwick, Wadham College and Wolfson College, 
Oxford. Before writing, he worked as a reporter for the BBC, Channel 4 (UK) and 
ZDF (Germany) and correspondent for Reuters from 1982 to 1990 in Italy, France, 
UK and US. In 1987 he became a Getty Fellow in the Arts and Humanities at Yale 
University. His well-known novel series features Jonathan Argyll, art historian, 
though international fame first arrived with his best selling book An Instance of the 
Fingerpost (1998), which was translated into several languages. Pears currently 
lives with his wife and children in Oxford.
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Pears, Iain. Giotto's Hand: A Jonathan Argyll Mystery. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814609. 224 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Honi Werner. Inventory # 24000. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - General Taddeo Bottando of Rome’s Art Theft Squad is 
in trouble: his theory that a single master criminal, dubbed ‘Giotto’ - for the 
fourteenth-century Florentine painter about whom little is known - is behind a string 
of major thefts has aroused the scorn of his archenemy and rival, the bureaucrat 
Corrado Argan. Some clever thief has stolen more than two dozen paintings since 
1963, always choosing unphotographed works that would be difficult to identify. 
Bottando thinks he sees a pattern, but a recent arrest means he may be wrong, and
the hated Argan, who clearly wants Bottando’s job, may be right again. Bottando is 
fortunate in his supporters, however - especially in Flavia di Stefano and her friend,
English art dealer Jonathan Argyll. When a strange letter arrives on Bottando’s desk,
he hopes that the confession of a dying woman may provide just the clue he needs 
to find the mysterious Giotto. As Flavia hurries to Florence to interview the writer of 
the letter, the elderly Maria Fancelli, Jonathan sets off for England, where he will 
meet with Geoffrey Arnold Forster, a man who may hold many of the answers if only
he will share them. But when Jonathan arrives in Norfolk, he discovers a body and a
mystery that could lead to the greatest art find of his career.

Iain Pears (born in 1955) is an English art historian, novelist and journalist. He was 
educated at Warwick School, Warwick, Wadham College and Wolfson College, 
Oxford. Before writing, he worked as a reporter for the BBC, Channel 4 (UK) and 
ZDF (Germany) and correspondent for Reuters from 1982 to 1990 in Italy, France, 
UK and US. In 1987 he became a Getty Fellow in the Arts and Humanities at Yale 
University. His well-known novel series features Jonathan Argyll, art historian, 
though international fame first arrived with his best selling book An Instance of the 
Fingerpost (1998), which was translated into several languages. Pears currently 
lives with his wife and children in Oxford.
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Pears, Iain. The Dream of Scipio. New York. 2002. Riverhead Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 157322202x. 401 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Royce M. Becker. Inventory # 34070. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the final days of the Roman Empire, in the years of the
Black Death, in the darkest hours of World War II, three men sought refuge from the
madness that surrounded them in the realm of ideas. Set in Provence at three 
different critical moments of Western civilization, THE DREAM OF SCIPIO follows 
the fortunes of these men: Manlius Hippomanes, a Gallic aristocrat obsessed with 
the preservation of Roman civilization; Olivier de Noyen, a poet in the service of a 
powerful cardinal who is engaged in a treacherous plot to restore the papacy to 
Rome; and Julien Barneuve, a disaffected intellectual who joins the Vichy 
government in the hope of rescuing his own sense of humanity. Each man is in love
with an extraordinary woman, and each love affair, because of its era, is ill starred.

Iain Pears (born in 1955) is an English art historian, novelist and journalist. He was 
educated at Warwick School, Warwick, Wadham College and Wolfson College, 
Oxford. Before writing, he worked as a reporter for the BBC, Channel 4 (UK) and 
ZDF (Germany) and correspondent for Reuters from 1982 to 1990 in Italy, France, 
UK and US. In 1987 he became a Getty Fellow in the Arts and Humanities at Yale 
University. His well-known novel series features Jonathan Argyll, art historian, 
though international fame first arrived with his best selling book An Instance of the 
Fingerpost (1998), which was translated into several languages. Pears currently 
lives with his wife and children in Oxford.keywords
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Pears, Iain. The Immaculate Deception. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743212576. 221 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Honi Werner. Inventory # 28350. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For newlywed and Italian Art Theft Squad head Flavia di
Stefano, the honeymoon is over when a painting, borrowed from the Louvre and en 
route to a celebratory exhibition, is stolen. Desperate to avoid public embarrassment
—and to avoid paying a ransom—the Italian prime minister leans hard on Flavia to 
get it back quickly and quietly. Across town her husband, art historian Jonathan 
Argyll, begins an investigation of his own tracing the past of a small Renaissance 
painting—an Immaculate Conception—owned by Flavia’s mentor, retired General 
Taddeo Bottando. Soon both husband and wife uncover astonishing and chilling 
secrets, and Flavia’s investigation takes a sudden turn from the search for an art 
thief to the hunt for a murderer.

Iain Pears (born in 1955) is an English art historian, novelist and journalist. He was 
educated at Warwick School, Warwick, Wadham College and Wolfson College, 
Oxford. Before writing, he worked as a reporter for the BBC, Channel 4 (UK) and 
ZDF (Germany) and correspondent for Reuters from 1982 to 1990 in Italy, France, 
UK and US. In 1987 he became a Getty Fellow in the Arts and Humanities at Yale 
University. His well-known novel series features Jonathan Argyll, art historian, 
though international fame first arrived with his best selling book An Instance of the 
Fingerpost (1998), which was translated into several languages. Pears currently 
lives with his wife and children in Oxford.keywords
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Pearson, Ridley. The First Victim. New York. 1999. Hyperion. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0786864400. 281 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory
# 26714. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lou Boldt is back and entering dark new territory in 
Ridley Pearson's gripping thriller. A shipping container washed ashore leads Seattle
television news anchor Stevie McNeal and reporter friend Melissa on the trail of a 
scam involving the importation of illegal aliens. A career stepping-stone for McNeal, 
the investigation puts her at cross-purposes with the Seattle Police Department's 
Lou Boldt and Sergeant John LaMoia. When Melissa disappears, perhaps at the 
hands of the Chinese Triad, McNeal turns from foe to ally and teams up with the 
detectives on an investigation that takes them from Seattle's docklands to the offices
of the INS. With a storyline that mirrors today's headlines, meticulous research, and 
fascinating forensic details, this thriller confirms Pearson's place at the top of the 
genre.

Ridley Pearson is an American author of suspense and thriller novels for adults, and
adventure books for children. Some of his books have appeared on The New York 
Times Best Seller list.
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Pelecanos, George P. A Firing Offense. London. 1999. Serpent's Tail. Reprined 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1852427159. 216 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Keenan. Inventory # 40496. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the advertising director of Nutty Nathan’s, Nick 
Stefanos knows all the tricks of the electronics business. Blow-out sales and shady
deals were his life. When one of the stockboys disappears, it’s not news: just 
another metalhead who went off chasing some dream of big money and easy living.
But the kid reminded Nick of himself twelve years ago: an angry punk hooked on 
speed metal and the fast life. So when the boy’s grandfather begs Nick to find the 
kid, Nick says he’ll try. A Firing Offense, Nick Stefanos’ debut, shows why, as Barry
Gifford puts it, ‘To miss out on Pelecanos would be criminal.’

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. A Firing Offense. London. 1997. Serpent's Tail. 1st British 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1852425636. Mask Noir. 204 pages. 
paperback. Cover illustration by Geoff Grandfield. Cover design by PUSH. Inventory
# 41579. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As the advertising director of Nutty Natham's The Miser 
That Saves You Money, blow-out sales and shady deals were Nick Stefano's life. 
But when one of the stockboys disappears, his grandfather begs Nick to find the kid.
Nick, reminded of himself as an angry punk hooked on speed metal and the fast life,
says he'll try. The debut title of the Nick Stefano series. 'To miss out on Pelecanos 
would be criminal'. -- Barry Gifford.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. Down By the River Where the Dead Men Go: A Nick Stefanos
Mystery. New York. 1995. St Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0312130562. 234 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Alan 
Dingman. Inventory # 27430. $62.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Likened to such great novelists as James M. Cain, David
Goodis, and Jim Thompson, George P. Pelecanos proves himself to be a major 
talent in his own right with this knockout new Nick Stefanos novel. After a night of 
heavy drinking, Nick Stefanos passes out in a public park. Some time before dawn, 
the slam of a car door and a steady, frantic moan wake him. He hears a man say, 
‘You already been a punk, and shit. Least you can do is go out a man.’ And then a 
muffled scream. And that’s how Nick Stefanos comes to investigate the murder of 
Calvin Jeter, an investigation that will take him through the heart of Washington D.
C., and into the unlit alleys of the human soul.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. Hard Revolution. Boston. 2004. Little Brown. Advance 
Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0316608971. 377 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 33949. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - HARD REVOLUTION is a rich, dramatic, totally 
engrossing story of two brothers - one a rookie police officer, one a recently returned
Vietnam veteran - caught up in the chaos that engulfed D.C. in 1968, when riots 
followed the assassination of the Reverend Martin Luther King, Jr. Derek Strange is
his family’s straight arrow, but his older brother Dennis has always had a harder 
time. Home from the war and in several varieties of trouble, Dennis is in danger of 
making one bad decision too many. While Derek tries to be there for Dennis, no 
amount of brotherly love can save Dennis from Alvin Jones, a local drug dealer who
draws him into his web. An apocalyptic gun battle and an impossible decision collide
in the electrifying climax of the most powerful book yet from George Pelecanos, a 
novelist who ‘writes with intelligence and complexity, as well as with a sober 
recognition of the evil at large in the world.’ (Washington Post).

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. Hell To Pay. Boston. 2002. Little Brown. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316695068. 344 pages. hardcover. Cover 
photograph by Ed Holub. Inventory # 32721. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Derek Strange and Terry Quinn, the team of 
investigators who made their bestselling debut in RIGHT AS RAIN, are hired to find
a fourteen-year-old girl who’s run away from her home in the suburbs. It’s easy for 
Strange and Quinn to learn that the girl is now working as a prostitute in one of D.
C.’s most brutal neighborhoods. Getting her to leave is harder. The two ex-cops 
think they know this world - but nothing in their experience has prepared them for 
the vengeance of Worldwide Wilson, the ruthless operator whose territory they are 
intruding upon. Their mission is fractured by a violent criminal act against a young 
player from the neighborhood football team that Strange coaches. Tracking down 
the perpetrators becomes a point of honor for Strange and Quinn, and their 
investigation leads them deep inside the city’s labyrinth of crime-and back, again, to
the lethal Worldwide Wilson.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. Hell To Pay/Right As Rain. Boston. 2002. Little Brown. 
Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 674 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 30286. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - HELL TO PAY - Derek Strange and Terry Quinn, the 
team of investigators who made their bestselling debut in RIGHT AS RAIN, are hired
to find a fourteen-year-old girl who’s run away from her home in the suburbs. It’s 
easy for Strange and Quinn to learn that the girl is now working as a prostitute in 
one of D.C.’s most brutal neighborhoods. Getting her to leave is harder. The two ex-
cops think they know this world - but nothing in their experience has prepared them 
for the vengeance of Worldwide Wilson, the ruthless operator whose territory they 
are intruding upon. Their mission is fractured by a violent criminal act against a 
young player from the neighborhood football team that Strange coaches. Tracking 
down the perpetrators becomes a point of honor for Strange and Quinn, and their 
investigation leads them deep inside the city’s labyrinth of crime-and back, again, to
the lethal Worldwide Wilson. RIGHT AS RAIN - George Pelecanos, ‘one of those 
dangerous writers who aren’t afraid to take risks’ (New York Times], delivers a 
brilliant and blazingly fast-paced novel about family secrets and retribution set on the
dark side of Washington, D.C.—the side that politicians and diplomats never dare to
enter. Derek Strange is an ex-cop who’s making a good living with his own business,
a detective agency called Strange Investigations. A new case hits him close to 
home: A police officer has been slain by another policeman in a confusing late-night
clash, and the dead officer’s mother asks Strange to help her make sense of his 
killing. That mother’s request sends Strange into the darkest chasms of the D.C. 
underworld, where police officers and criminals operate by their own secret laws, 
and where human life is sometimes of less consequence than cash, drugs, and 
other forms of currency. Strange is joined in his quest by Terry Quinn, the officer 
who was exonerated in the police inquiry into the shooting but who is still haunted by
that terrifying night.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
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Pelecanos, George P. King Suckerman. Boston. 1997. Little Brown. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316695904. 264 pages. hardcover. Jacket by 
Michael Ian Kaye/Kristian Russell. Inventory # 24358. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - KING SUCKERMAN is a thriller that weaves the 
blaxploitation films, the drug deals, the soul music, and the racial tensions that 
defined the seventies into a story of natural-born killers and two men who risk 
everything to bring them down. Dimitri Karras and Marcus Clay are old friends 
whose affection transcends the barriers of race. Clay is a Vietnam vet trying to make
a go of his own small business, while Karras is drifting, playing pickup basketball 
and supporting himself with small-time drug dealing. When Karras takes Clay with 
him to make a buy from a new supplier, they cross paths with Wilton Cooper - and 
enter a world where merciless, unpredictable violence is the only certainty. Cooper 
cuts a swath of bloody mayhem that leads straight to Karras’s door, and Karras has 
the battle of a lifetime to keep his walk on the wild side from destroying his entire 
world.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. King Suckerman. Boston. 1997. Little Brown. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316695904. 264 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Jacket by Michael Ian Kaye/Kristian Russell. Inventory # 24641. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - KING SUCKERMAN is a thriller that weaves the 
blaxploitation films, the drug deals, the soul music, and the racial tensions that 
defined the seventies into a story of natural-born killers and two men who risk 
everything to bring them down. Dimitri Karras and Marcus Clay are old friends 
whose affection transcends the barriers of race. Clay is a Vietnam vet trying to make
a go of his own small business, while Karras is drifting, playing pickup basketball 
and supporting himself with small-time drug dealing. When Karras takes Clay with 
him to make a buy from a new supplier, they cross paths with Wilton Cooper - and 
enter a world where merciless, unpredictable violence is the only certainty. Cooper 
cuts a swath of bloody mayhem that leads straight to Karras’s door, and Karras has 
the battle of a lifetime to keep his walk on the wild side from destroying his entire 
world.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. Right As Rain. Boston. 2001. Little Brown. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark. 0316695262. 332 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photo by Michael Northrup. Inventory # 34332. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - George Pelecanos, ‘one of those dangerous writers who
aren’t afraid to take risks’ (New York Times], delivers a brilliant and blazingly fast-
paced novel about family secrets and retribution set on the dark side of Washington,
D.C.—the side that politicians and diplomats never dare to enter. Derek Strange is 
an ex-cop who’s making a good living with his own business, a detective agency 
called Strange Investigations. A new case hits him close to home: A police officer 
has been slain by another policeman in a confusing late-night clash, and the dead 
officer’s mother asks Strange to help her make sense of his killing. That mother’s 
request sends Strange into the darkest chasms of the D.C. underworld, where police
officers and criminals operate by their own secret laws, and where human life is 
sometimes of less consequence than cash, drugs, and other forms of currency. 
Strange is joined in his quest by Terry Quinn, the officer who was exonerated in the
police inquiry into the shooting but who is still haunted by that terrifying night. 
Together Strange and Quinn confront the ravages of an unquenchable drug trade, 
the realities of race in the capital police forte, and some of the most implacable, 
dead-eyed killers ever to haunt the pages of a novel.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. Shame the Devil. Boston. 2000. Little Brown. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316695238. 300 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Tom Brown.Jacket photograph by Joshua Sheldon/Photonica. Inventory # 34027.
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Farrow Brothers have come to the city with mayhem
on their minds. Setting out to rob a restaurant, they see the job go spectacularly 
wrong: While Frank kills several of the restaurant’s workers, a cop spots Richard in 
the getaway car and kills him in a gunfight. Speeding away, Frank hits and kills a 
young boy out for a walk with his mother. It’s a disturbingly bloody and ruthless 
encounter, even for D.C. DIMITRI KARRAS, the father of the boy, joins a grief-
counseling group for survivors of the murders. But Frank Farrow hears of the group
and joins it in his own way: He vows to take vengeance for his brother by killing 
everyone who had a hand in his death. Karras realizes it’s up to him to stop Farrow -
if he can come up with a plan that will work, and if he can overcome his own fears 
and scruples. SHAME THE DEVIL is the profoundest kind of crime fiction, a story 
with a heart-stopping pace and the most evil killers this side of Elmore Leonard - but
with an eye on the hereafter and the real cost of violence. As it builds to a 
showdown worthy of Sam Peckinpah, SHAME THE DEVIL explores the very 
essence of human nature, the beliefs that give lives meaning, and what people do 
when they see those beliefs broken.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Pelecanos, George P. The Night Gardener. Boston. 2006. Little Brown. Advance 
Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0316156507. 373 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 23560. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the body of a local teenager is found in a 
community garden, homicide detective Gus Ramone relives intense memories of a 
case he worked twenty years earlier. When he was still a rookie, Ramone and his 
partner Dan ‘Doc’ Holiday assisted legendary detective T.C. Cook as he investigated
a series of killings involving young victims left overnight in neighborhood parks. The
killer, dubbed, ‘the Night Gardener,’ was never caught. Since then, Holiday has left 
the force under a cloud of morals charges; he now works as a bodyguard and driver,
taunted by his dreams of what he might have been. Cook retired, but he has never 
stopped agonizing about the unsolved case. Ramone is ‘good police,’ working as a 
homicide detective for the city’s violent-crime division. He is also a devoted husband
and father, and his teenage son, Diego, was a friend of the most recent victim, a boy
named Asa.’ Could the Night Gardener be on the prowl again? Asa’s death draws 
the three men together on a mission to finish the work that has haunted them for 
years. For T.C. Cook, it means solving one of the few cases that eluded him in his 
distinguished career. For Doc Holiday, the Night Gardener case is one last chance 
to prove - to Cook, to Ramone, and to himself - what kind of police officer he once 
was. For Gus Ramone, catching the killer means not only doing his job but knowing 
that his son will not be the next victim. The regret, anger, and fierce sense of 
purpose that once burned between them come rushing back as they race to lay to 
rest the monster who has stalked their dreams.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire.
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Pelecanos, George P. The Night Gardener. Boston. 2006. Little Brown. 2nd Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316156507. 377 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Keith Hayes. Inventory # 24009. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the body of a local teenager is found in a 
community garden, homicide detective Gus Ramone relives intense memories of a 
case he worked twenty years earlier. When he was still a rookie, Ramone and his 
partner Dan ‘Doc’ Holiday assisted legendary detective T.C. Cook as he investigated
a series of killings involving young victims left overnight in neighborhood parks. The
killer, dubbed, ‘the Night Gardener,’ was never caught. Since then, Holiday has left 
the force under a cloud of morals charges; he now works as a bodyguard and driver,
taunted by his dreams of what he might have been. Cook retired, but he has never 
stopped agonizing about the unsolved case. Ramone is ‘good police,’ working as a 
homicide detective for the city’s violent-crime division. He is also a devoted husband
and father, and his teenage son, Diego, was a friend of the most recent victim, a boy
named Asa.’ Could the Night Gardener be on the prowl again? Asa’s death draws 
the three men together on a mission to finish the work that has haunted them for 
years. For T.C. Cook, it means solving one of the few cases that eluded him in his 
distinguished career. For Doc Holiday, the Night Gardener case is one last chance 
to prove - to Cook, to Ramone, and to himself - what kind of police officer he once 
was. For Gus Ramone, catching the killer means not only doing his job but knowing 
that his son will not be the next victim. The regret, anger, and fierce sense of 
purpose that once burned between them come rushing back as they race to lay to 
rest the monster who has stalked their dreams.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire.
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Pelecanos, George P. The Sweet Forever. Boston. 1998. Little Brown. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316691097. 300 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Jacket design by Tom Brown.Front jacket photograph by Marina Dodis. Inventory #
25721. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Before you can thrive you have to survive. When cocaine
hit Washington, D.C., in the mid-1980s, the city became nearly unlivable. Gun-
carrying kids turned entire neighborhoods into war zones. Zombies walked the 
sidewalks on weeklong binges. Many police officers and public officials, flush with 
drug money, looked away. Set amid this chaos and danger, THE SWEET 
FOREVER captures an unforgettable fight for survival as two men confront the most
soul-chilling violence ever to visit the city. Marcus Clay is proud of his small chain of
record stores, and proudest of his new store, right in the old neighborhood-now the 
epicenter of the drug trade. But a black man can’t get a break, even on his home 
turf, when the whole town is going crazy. Even his best friend, Dimitri Karras, who 
manages the store, is coming to work with his jaw wired tight from his newly 
acquired cocaine habit. A bad situation turns lethal when a car crashes in front of the
store and Marcus sees someone grab a bag out of the backseat and run. The local 
drug lord wants what’s in that bag-and will do whatever it takes to prove that he is 
the law in this neighborhood. Nobody, certainly not a small-time businessman, is 
going to stand in his way. In searing confrontations, Marcus and Dimitri must defy 
the darkness close to home - fighting for their lives, their livelihoods, for the very soul
of the city.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
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Pelecanos, George. The Big Blowdown. New York. 1999. Minotaur Books. 1st St 
Martin's Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0312242913. D.C. 
Quartet Series. 320 pages. paperback. Cover design by Scott Levine. Cover 
photograph by Richie Fahey. Inventory # 41578. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For Joey Recevo and Pete Karras, two kids from one of
Washington's rougher neighborhoods, the easiest work to find after the War is all 
criminal---providing a little muscle for a local boss. But Karris is soft on his fellow 
immigrants, and the boss can't let his mob get soft, so one of his boys gives Karras
a painful lesson. Three years later, it's the same mob that figures big Nick Stefanos's
grill needs protection---and this decision will once again bring Joey and Pete face-to-
face. In this final confrontation, the two of them will find the meaning of friendship, 
the heart of honor, and the cost of both. Powerfully told, elegantly wrought, The Big
Blowdown is a knockout.

George P. Pelecanos (born 18 Feb 1957) is an American author. Many of his works
are in the genre of detective fiction and set primarily in his hometown of Washington,
D.C. He is also a film and television producer and a television writer. He worked 
extensively on the HBO series The Wire. Pelecanos, a Greek American, was born in
Washington, D.C. in 1957. Pelecanos's early novels were written in the first person 
voice of Nick Stefanos, a Greek D.C. resident and sometime private investigator. 
After the success of his first four novels, the Stefanos-narrated A Firing Offense, 
Nick's Trip, and Down by the River Where the Dead Men Go, and the non-series 
(though some characters do cross over) Shoedog, Pelecanos switched his narrative
style considerably and expanded the scope of his fiction with his D.C. Quartet.
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Peters, Ellis. Brother Cadfael's Penance. New York. 1999. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965991. 292 pages. hardcover. 
Author-Signed Bookplate In Front. Jacket design & illustration by Bascove. Inventory
# 26670. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By rumor and official dispatch, news had come to 
Shrewsbury of a terrible betrayal. Philip FitzRobert, one of the Empress Maud’s 
greatest champions, had turned coat, imprisoning thirty knights and squires who 
held true to the empress. The lucky ones had kin who could afford the dear price for
their freedom; the others had to rot in captivity. Among the missing and unclaimed 
was Olivier de Bretagne, an exceptional knight whose mother had been a woman of
the East - and whose sire, unknown to Olivier himself, was Brother Cadfael. It had 
happened during the Crusades, years before Cadfael had become a monk. Indeed,
Cadfael did not know he had a son until by chance he met Olivier as a young man. 
But the bond is strong, and it is the one claim that can make Cadfael break his vows
and drive him from his cloister, risking the religious way of life he so loves. A father 
first and a brother second, the monk travels to Coventry, where a great conference 
holds faint hope of a settled peace and clues to his son’s whereabouts. Instead, he 
finds Olivier’s hotheaded young brother-in-law Yves, who is also searching for the 
missing knight. And he comes, too, upon the brutal murder of a renegade lord who 
had thrown his support to Philip FitzRobert. Soon Cadfael has a double quest. .to 
save Yves from deadly danger and to find the dungeon where his secret son, and 
final penance, are waiting. .

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peters, Ellis. Brother Cadfael's Penance. New York. 1994. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965991. 292 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design & illustration by Bascove. Inventory # 27346. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By rumor and official dispatch, news had come to 
Shrewsbury of a terrible betrayal. Philip FitzRobert, one of the Empress Maud’s 
greatest champions, had turned coat, imprisoning thirty knights and squires who 
held true to the empress. The lucky ones had kin who could afford the dear price for
their freedom; the others had to rot in captivity. Among the missing and unclaimed 
was Olivier de Bretagne, an exceptional knight whose mother had been a woman of
the East - and whose sire, unknown to Olivier himself, was Brother Cadfael. It had 
happened during the Crusades, years before Cadfael had become a monk. Indeed,
Cadfael did not know he had a son until by chance he met Olivier as a young man. 
But the bond is strong, and it is the one claim that can make Cadfael break his vows
and drive him from his cloister, risking the religious way of life he so loves. A father 
first and a brother second, the monk travels to Coventry, where a great conference 
holds faint hope of a settled peace and clues to his son’s whereabouts. Instead, he 
finds Olivier’s hotheaded young brother-in-law Yves, who is also searching for the 
missing knight. And he comes, too, upon the brutal murder of a renegade lord who 
had thrown his support to Philip FitzRobert. Soon Cadfael has a double quest. .to 
save Yves from deadly danger and to find the dungeon where his secret son, and 
final penance, are waiting.

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peters, Ellis. The Confession of Brother Haluin. New York. 1989. Mysterious Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892963492. 164 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 27349. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On his deathbed, Brother Haluin confesses to a shocking
act in his past--and then recovers. To atone, Haluin determines to make a journey of
expiation with Brother Cadfael and embarks on an arduous journey that leads to 
discoveries of deceit, betrayal, revenge. and murder. 'Each addition to the series is a
joy'.--USA Today.

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peters, Ellis. The Heretic's Apprentice. New York. 1990. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892963816. 186 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27350. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In her sixteenth chronicle of the medieval monk-detective
Brother Cadfael, Ellis Peters throws a variety of puzzles at her hero. In the summer
of 1143, Brother Cadfael is torn from his herbarium to investigate the deaths of two 
visitors.

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peters, Ellis. The Piper On the Mountain. New York. 1966. Morrow. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. hardcover. Inventory # 23753. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The creator of the Brother Cadfael novels presents a 
mystery featuring Detective Dominic Felse, who uses the skills he learned from his 
father, Inspector Felse, to discover the truth about a mountaineering accident.

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peters, Ellis. The Summer of the Danes. New York. 1991. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892964480. 251 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27348. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the summer of 1144, a strange calm has settled over
England. The armies of King Stephen & Empress Maud, the two royal cousins 
contending for the throne, have temporarily exhausted each other. On the whole, 
Brother Cadfael considers peace a blessing & agrees to accompany a friend to 
Wales. When Cadfael is captured by an army of Danish mercenaries, he finds 
himself in the midst of a brotherly quarrel that could plunge an entire kingdom into 
deadly chaos.

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Petievich, Gerald. The Quality of the Informant. New York. 1985. Arbor House. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0877956197. 240 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25642. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In The Quality of the Informant, Charles Carr, T-Man, 
depends heavily on informants in his pursuit of pushers, passers, and makers of 
'paper' - all those in the thriving business of counterfeiting. Informants are as much a
part of the seamy, violent Los Angeles underworld as are the crooks they inform on,
and they are crucial to Carr's effort to track down Paul LaMonica, a smooth thug 
whose skill at manufacturing paper is matched by his murderous amorality. There 
are a great many victims in the bloody chase LaMonica leads Carr, a trail that runs 
from L.A. to Houston to San Diego to Ensenada, Mexico - and the informants are 
among them; informing is a dangerous game. As readers of Gerald Petievich's 
earlier books know, the excitement of the pursuit is matched by the vivid authenticity
of the gritty world he depicts. Conventional morality is irrelevant in this world, 
whether for the crooks or for the lawmen - though this taut novel is indeed a 
powerfully moral tale.

Gerald Petievich has made a career in criminal investigation. He served first as a 
Special Agent in the U.S. Army Intelligence Corps, and, as a Special Agent of the U.
S. Secret Service of the Treasury Department, he spent some time in the Paris 
office where he worked with Interpol, chasing counterfeiters of U.S. currency all over
Europe, Africa and the Middle East. He comes from a family of cops - his father and
brother are both officers in the Los Angeles Police Department, and he has been 
working as Secret Service Representative to the Los Angeles Federal Strike Force 
Against Organised Crime and Racketeering. Gerald Petievich is as intensely 
committed to his job - and as free from illusions about it - as is his protagonist, 
Charles Carr. The authors' experiences intensify the reality of his numerous, and 
critically acclaimed works. His best selling novel, 'To Live and Die in L.A.,' was made
into a major motion picture. Some of his other titles are 'To Die in Beverly Hills,' 
'Paramour,' 'Earth Angels,' 'Money Men,' 'Shakedown,' and 'The Quality of the 
Informant.'.
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Peyrou, Manuel. Thunder of the Roses. New York. 1972. Herder & Herder. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0665000103. Translated 
from the Spanish by Donald Yates. 170 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25303. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this exceptional book-an attempt at what Jorge Luis 
Borges has called ‘the pure detective story’ - one of the greatest writers of Latin 
American letters is introduced to American readers for the first time. The book’s 
opening gambit is a stunning one: a dictator is assassinated in public, but it is soon 
revealed that the murdered man was a double. The real leader had been killed the 
night before. On the surface the question is: did the assassin know that he was after
the wrong man? But later events seem to distort all sense of logic and reality, until in
the final moment the circuitous routes of the labyrinth seem to straighten into a short
and too inevitable line. 'I do not hesitate to declare that Manuel Peyrou is one of the 
first storytellers of Hispanic letters.’ - Jorge Luis Borges from the introduction to the 
book.

Manuel Peyrou (May 23, 1902 – January 1, 1974) was an Argentine writer and 
journalist. His short story, La noche incompleta (The Unfinished Night) was 
published by La Prensa in 1935, and Peyrou became an editor of the daily's 
respected literary supplement, eventually becoming the section's chief editor. He 
contributed to literary critic Victoria Ocampo's Sur, and a close friend from his days 
at the university, Jorge Luis Borges, later brought him on as chief film critic for Los 
Anales de Buenos Aires, Borges' literary review. La espada dormida (The Sleeping
Sword), Peyrou's 1944 pulp fiction work, was followed by a satire, El estruendo de 
las rosas, in 1948, which earned him a Municipal Literary Prize; Peyrou's later works
departed from the detective genre and were mainly realist narratives. A number, 
including Las leyes del juego (The Rules of the Game, 1959), El árbol de Judas 
(The Judas Tree, 1963), Marea de fervor (Tide of Fervor, 1967), and El hijo 
rechazado (The Rejected Son, 1969), were also acclaimed by critics. His 1949 work,
El estruendo de las rosas, was translated into English by Donald A. Yates and 
published by Herder Publishers in 1972 as Thunder of Roses: A Detective Novel. 
Peyrou died in Buenos Aires in 1974.
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Philips, Judson. Murder Clear, Track Fast. New York. 1962. Perma Books/Pocket 
Books. 1st Perma Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 182 pages. 
paperback. M-4273. Inventory # 37208. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was the season for horse racing, blackmail and 
murder! In the fabulous setting of Saratoga, called the capital of Thoroughbred 
racing, Don Channing, junior partner in a sedate New York law firm, sets out to solve
the year old murder of Jerome Fails, millionaire sportsman.

Judson Pentecost Philips (August 10, 1903 – March 7, 1989) was an American 
writer who wrote more than 100 mystery and detective novels under the 
pseudonyms Hugh Pentecost and Philip Owen, as well as under his own name. As 
Judson Philips, he also wrote numerous pulp sports novels in the 1930s. Philips was
born in Northfield, Massachusetts and traveled widely before completing his 
education and graduating from Columbia University in 1925. Philips started writing 
short stories for pulp fiction magazines in the 1920s and 1930s. He also wrote plays
and a newspaper column. He was a prolific mystery writer, especially under the 
Hugh Pentecost moniker. His novels benefited from strong characterization, fair play
with the reader, and unstilted language. He created several series characters, most
of them "amateur" sleuths. Perhaps the best known is Pierre Chambrun, the suave
manager of a New York luxury hotel who often has to solve murders among the rich
and famous.
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Phillips, Gary. Perdition,U.S.A. Salem. 1996. John Brown Books. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0963905066. The Second Ivan Monk Mystery. 255 pages. 
paperback. Cover art by Mohammad Smith. Inventory # 23376. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When three young black men are gunned down within 
blocks on one another, Ivan Monk investigates for a possible link--and finds himself
on the trail of a racial conspiracy centered in a small Northwestern town.

Gary Phillips (b. 1955) is a critically acclaimed author of mysteries and graphic 
novels. Raised in South Central Los Angeles, Phillips grew up reading comics, 
classic pulp and detective fiction, and the likes of Iceberg Slim and took inspiration 
from all this when he created his first series character, Ivan Monk, in the early 
1990s. A private detective adept at navigating the racial tensions of modern L. A. 
and beyond, Monk has appeared in four novels and one short story collection, 
Monkology (2011). Phillips introduced his second series character, Martha Chainey,
in High Hand (2000), and followed that rollicking tale of a showgirl’s mafia troubles 
with another book and short story. Besides writing several stand alones like The 
Jook and The Underbelly, and editing anthologies such as Orange County Noir, 
Phillips has found success in the field of graphic novels, penning illustrated stories 
such as The Rinse and High Rollers. When not writing, he spends his time smoking 
the occasional cigar and pondering why his poker abilities haven’t improved. Phillips
continues to live and work in Los Angeles.
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Phillips, Gary. Perdition,U.S.A. Salem. 1996. John Brown Books. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0963905066. The Second Ivan Monk Mystery. 255 pages. 
paperback. Signed by the Author. Cover art by Mohammad Smith. Inventory # 
23507. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When three young black men are gunned down within 
blocks on one another, Ivan Monk investigates for a possible link--and finds himself
on the trail of a racial conspiracy centered in a small Northwestern town.

Gary Phillips (b. 1955) is a critically acclaimed author of mysteries and graphic 
novels. Raised in South Central Los Angeles, Phillips grew up reading comics, 
classic pulp and detective fiction, and the likes of Iceberg Slim and took inspiration 
from all this when he created his first series character, Ivan Monk, in the early 
1990s. A private detective adept at navigating the racial tensions of modern L. A. 
and beyond, Monk has appeared in four novels and one short story collection, 
Monkology (2011). Phillips introduced his second series character, Martha Chainey,
in High Hand (2000), and followed that rollicking tale of a showgirl’s mafia troubles 
with another book and short story. Besides writing several stand alones like The 
Jook and The Underbelly, and editing anthologies such as Orange County Noir, 
Phillips has found success in the field of graphic novels, penning illustrated stories 
such as The Rinse and High Rollers. When not writing, he spends his time smoking 
the occasional cigar and pondering why his poker abilities haven’t improved. Phillips
continues to live and work in Los Angeles.
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Phillips, James Atlee. Suitable For Framing. New York. 1950. Pocket Books. 1st 
Pocket Book Paperbacl Printing. Good in Wrappers. 141 pages. paperback. 725. 
Front cover illustration by Harry Barton. Inventory # 35510. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THEY PLAYED ROUGH. Where’s the painting?’ asked
Martin. He held his gun by the barrel. Then I knew he was going to slug me, and I 
started to lunge. Martin slashed at both sides of my face with the gun. The afternoon
light exploded like a land mine and my head lolled downward. JESSE BARKER was
learning the hard way that too many people were after the same stolen art treasures.
Mixed up with a vicious crew of gunmen whose impulses were all homicidal, Jesse 
had to face one bitter fact-that he and the hot little masterpiece he was carrying 
were both SUITABLE FOR FRAMING.

James Atlee Phillips wrote a series of detective novels under the name Philip Atlee,
He began his career as a magazine writer under his own name, contributing to 
publications including The Saturday Evening Post, Collier`s and Story magazines. 
Among his early novels were ''The Shivering Chorus Girl'' (1942) and ''Suitable for 
Framing'' (1949). Mr. Phillips is perhaps best known for his ''Contract'' series, written
under his Atlee pseudonym. ''The White Wolverine Contract'' won an Edgar Award 
from the Mystery Writers of America in 1970. In all, he published 29 novels. Most 
recently he was writing his memoirs. In World War II he was operations manager for
China National Airlines in Rangoon, Burma. Later he was hired by the Burmese 
government to run the Burmese National Airlines. He also worked for Cathay Pacific
Airlines. Mr. Phillips was born in Ft. Worth. He attended Texas University, Texas 
Christian University and the University of Missouri.
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Phillips, Scott. The Ice Harvest. New York. 2000. Ballantine Books. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0345440188. 217 pages. hardcover. Cover illustration by 
Phil Heffernan. Inventory # 34068. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lawyer Charlie Arglist is looking to say goodbye to 
Wichita by revisiting the landscape of his used-up life. Yet before the sun rises, 
before he can leave town with a suitcase of stolen money, Charlie's ultimate scam 
explodes, uncovering a world full of twists that offers no mercy and allows few 
survivors.

Scott Phillips is the author of three of the most highly acclaimed crime novels of 
recent years. His debut novel, The Ice Harvest, was a New York Times Notable 
Book of the Year and won the California Book Award, a Silver Medal for Best First 
Fiction, and was a finalist for the Edgar Awards, the Hammett Prize and the Anthony
Award. It is now a major motion picture from Focus Features. Its followup The 
Walkaway continued his success, with The New York Times calling it "wicked fun."
His third novel, Cottonwood, is now out in paperback. Born in Wichita, Kansas, 
where much of his first two books are set, Scott lived for many years in Paris, and 
then in Southern California, where he worked on screenplays. Those who frequent 
Showtime in the middle of the night may see his name on Crosscut (1996). He now 
lives in St. Louis with his wife and daughter.
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Plate, Peter. Angels of Catastrophe. New York. 2001. Seven Stories Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1583220631. 218 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Adam Simon. Inventory # 30808. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A cop is gunned down and unless Ricky Durrutti, a petty
criminal with a short biography and a long rap sheet, can figure out who the real 
shooter is, he's a dead man. From Hunt's Donuts, opposite where the killing took 
place, to his room in the El Capitán Hotel, from the blue grass and steel Federal 
Building off Golden Gate Avenue to the Ritmo Latino record store, and from the 
Roxie Cinema on 16th Street to the Ramshackle Victorian homes of Treat Street 
where Lonely Boy lives--the chase is on. Salvadoreno gangs and Mexicans, cops 
and Jewish gangsters, drag queens and heroin addicts, speed freaks and low rent 
hookers, low-lives rising rising to the challenge of making sense of a murder. Out of 
the twentieth century of Nelson Algren and Charles Bukowski, here is the twenty-first
century world of Peter Plate.

Peter Plate misspent his youth in Southern California. He swapped a life as a drug 
dealer for one as a writer. Along the way he burnt out a San Francisco cop car and 
picked landlords pockets by squatting. During his seven years spent squatting he 
taught himself to write and fight eviction notices. His first three novels BLACK 
WHEEL OF ANGER (1990), DARKNESS THROWS DOWN THE SUN (1991), and 
THE ROMANCE OF THE AMERICAN LIVING ROOM (1993) were published by 
Polygon (Scotland). Peter Plate presently lives in San Francisco and watches his 
back.keywords
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Plate, Peter. Police & Thieves. New York. 1999. Seven Stories Press. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 1888363959. 198 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Inventory # 26635. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The narrator of Police and Thieves, Doojie, is a small-
time dealer who lives in a garage behind a laundromat with his two partners in 
crime. They sell dope of questionable quality at reasonable prices. But when one 
night Doojie sees a renegade cop shoot an unarmed Mexican, he knows that things
are about to change. Soon he and his buddies are running for their lives. Fast, 
ferocious, gritty, and bleak, Police and Thieves is contemporary noir at its best, and
one of the most ambitious entries in the Peter Plate canon.

Peter Plate misspent his youth in Southern California. He swapped a life as a drug 
dealer for one as a writer. Along the way he burnt out a San Francisco cop car and 
picked landlords pockets by squatting. During his seven years spent squatting he 
taught himself to write and fight eviction notices. His first three novels BLACK 
WHEEL OF ANGER (1990), DARKNESS THROWS DOWN THE SUN (1991), and 
THE ROMANCE OF THE AMERICAN LIVING ROOM (1993) were published by 
Polygon (Scotland). Peter Plate presently lives in San Francisco and watches his 
back.
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Polsky, Thomas. Curtains for the Copper. New York. 1942. Handi-Books/Quinn 
Publishing. 1st Handi-Books Paperback Edition. Tape-Repaired Spine, But Book is
Still Intact in Worn Wrappers. 142 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41491. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - If you like fast-paced mystery, with a cast of picturesque
characters moving across a modern newspaper-police background, this story is your
dish. Dan Abel, handsome college halfback, has his own special reasons for joining 
the police force – and he doesn’t live to tell them. He is reported a suicide, but ‘Grid’
Griddle, ace crime reporter, thinks otherwise and sets out to prove his hunch. With 
his friend and colleague, the incorrigible Carrigan, doing some classic legwork and 
investigation; with ‘Grid’ haunting the night spots, particularly the notorious Patent 
Leather Club, owned by the sinister Buzz Stevens, Czar of Night Town; and with the
aid of lovely Miriam Warne, mysterious young heiress – as ruthless a ring of 
criminals as ever operated under the eyes of the law is run to earth, Here, in a 
rattling good story, you will find crime-corrupted politics, murder coldly and expertly 
executed, a crusading newspaper with an insatiable city editor, scintillating romance,
high drama when least expected, and a puzzle that defies your wits from the word 
‘GO!’

Thomas Polsky, who is described as having been a newspaperman in the 1930s, 
wrote three novels in the period 1939-1941 which featured as a series character one
L. F. “Scoop” Griddle, whom one imagines was a hard-hitting, crime-solving 
newspaperman. The titles of these books all began with Curtains for the. and ended
with either Copper or Editor or Judge. After the war, The Cudgel was a stand-alone
mystery taking place in the hill country of North Carolina. - GUILT EDGED 
MYSTERIES: DUTTON, An Annotated Bibliography by Steve Lewis, Victor Berch &
Bill Pronzini.
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Potts, Jean. The Man With the Cane. New York. 1961. Berkley Medallion. 1st 
Berkley Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near
The Bottom Spine. 160 pages. paperback. G530. Inventory # 37210. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fear gripped their lives the day they met. The fourth 
novel by the author of ‘Go, Lovely Rose,’ which won an Edgar (best first crime novel)
in 1954.

Jean Catherine Potts (November 17, 1910 – November 10, 1999) was an American
award winning mystery novelist. Potts was born in St. Paul, Nebraska, graduated 
from St. Paul High School, studied at the Denver Women’s College, and graduated 
from Nebraska Wesleyan University. Potts worked as a journalist in St. Paul before
moving to New York where she continued her writing. Her stories appeared in 
various magazines including Ellery Queen, Alfred Hitchcock's Mystery Magazine, 
and Woman's Day. She died in New York in 1999.
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Prado, Benjamin. Never Shake Hands With a Left-Handed Gunman. New York. 
1999. St Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0312200846. Translated from the Spanish by Kristina Cordero. 176 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Rodrigo Corral. Jacket photograph by Kathryn 
Nehra. Inventory # 26270. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'Never shake hands with a left-handed gunman' is one of
the many truisms offered up in this riveting and thoughtful modern noir adventure. 
Set in Barcelona, the story concerns four young people and their cabal-like 
friendship. The group's members trade stories, love, and half-baked plans for 
starting their own business giving underwater tours of the city harbor. Then their 
leader, Israel Lacasa, disappears. Enter Benjamin Prado. Like a detective filing a 
police report, Prado tackles his witnesses one by one. The novel begins just after 
Israel's disappearance as each remaining member of the group gives the author 
(who inserts himself as a character in the novel) his 'testimony' of the events leading
up to the mysterious night in question. Slowly, the life of Israel Lacasa is revealed. 
The son of a cruel and demanding father, he is left to sort out his young life when his
father dies. Bent on total self-destruction, Israel begins his own nihilistic trip toward a
certain but unknowable end. Nevertheless, he is a person who, even in his absence,
maintains a powerful, almost eerie, hold on the three disciples he's left behind. 
Cagey and unreliable, they are unable - or unwilling - to fully reconstruct and solve 
the mystery, leaving the reader, in the end, to separate truth from imagination and 
decide the conclusion of their bizarre tale.

Benjamín Prado is a Spanish novelist, essayist and poet. He was born in Madrid. He
has received several prizes for his work, including the Premio Hiperión, the Premio 
Internacional Ciudad de Melilla, the Premio Internacional Generación del 27 and the
Premio Andalucía de Novela.
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Prather, Richard S. Bodies in Bedlam. New York. 1958. Fawcett Gold Medal. 6th 
Fawcett Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Considerable Wear to Spine, But Book is 
Still Intact in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 158 pages. paperback. 819. Inventory #
41490. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Even for Shell Scott there were too many BODIES IN 
BEDLAM. THE POWER OF POSITIVE SLINKING - CONSTANZA CARMOCHA was
unarmed - that is, she didn’t have a gun. She didn’t need one, either. She had all the
weapons that have ruined men from time immemorial - or time immoral. One man 
had had his throat slit because of her, another was going to die. She was 
surrounded by a guy who resembled a shaved ape and looked as though he could 
pick himself up with one hand. But the hand isn’t always quicker than the private 
eye, and as sure as my name’s Shell Scott I’ll get to the bottom ‘of this affair with the
deadly dame.

Richard Scott Prather (September 9, 1921 – February 14, 2007) was an American 
mystery novelist, best known for creating the 'Shell Scott' series. He also wrote 
under the pseudonyms David Knight and Douglas Ring. Prather was born in Santa 
Ana, California and spent a year at Riverside Junior College (now Riverside 
Community College). He served in the United States Merchant Marine during World
War II, from 1942 through the end of the war in 1945. That year he married Tina 
Hager and began working as a civilian chief clerk of surplus property at March Air 
Force Base in Riverside, California. He left that job to become a full-time writer in 
1949. The first Shell Scott mystery, 'Case of the Vanishing Beauty' was published in
1950. It would be the start of a long series that numbered more than three dozen 
titles featuring the Shell Scott character. Prather had a disagreement with his 
publisher Pocket Books and sued them in 1975. He gave up writing for several years
and grew avocados.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

pocket kill him twice 
50123.jpg

image

author pic filename

Prather, Richard S.jpg

author picture

listing

Prather, Richard S. Kill Him Twice. New York. 1965. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 185 pages. paperback. 50123. 
Inventory # 37213. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IT'S AGAINST THE LAW IN BEVERLY HILLS - She 
drew up her legs a mite, arranged them on the divan, fluffed her skin - that is her 
skin - colored peignoir - and said, ‘I really should change into something more 
hostessy, if you've got the time.’ ‘Baby, I haven't got that much time.’ ‘The reason I 
was taking a nap - usually I don't - was because of all the excitement. Guns, and 
bullets, and a man was killed right outside my door practically.’ ‘If I were you I'd 
move.’ ‘But I'm so comfortable. Why don't you come over here instead? Did you 
hear about it, the man being killed, I mean?’ ‘I was one of the first to know.’ ‘Wasn't it
awful?’ ‘Especially in Beverly Hills,’ she said. ‘I know,’ I replied. ‘It's against the law 
in Beverly Hills!’

Richard Scott Prather (September 9, 1921 – February 14, 2007) was an American 
mystery novelist, best known for creating the 'Shell Scott' series. He also wrote 
under the pseudonyms David Knight and Douglas Ring. Prather was born in Santa 
Ana, California and spent a year at Riverside Junior College (now Riverside 
Community College). He served in the United States Merchant Marine during World
War II, from 1942 through the end of the war in 1945. That year he married Tina 
Hager and began working as a civilian chief clerk of surplus property at March Air 
Force Base in Riverside, California. He left that job to become a full-time writer in 
1949. The first Shell Scott mystery, 'Case of the Vanishing Beauty' was published in
1950. It would be the start of a long series that numbered more than three dozen 
titles featuring the Shell Scott character. Prather had a disagreement with his 
publisher Pocket Books and sued them in 1975. He gave up writing for several years
and grew avocados.
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Prather, Richard S. Strip For Murder. New York. 1956. Fawcett Gold Medal. 3rd 
Paperback Priniting. Good in Worn Wrappers With Pieces Coming Off Along The 
Spine & Tear Mark On Front Cover Near The Bottom Spine. Paperback Original. 
174 pages. paperback. 508. Inventory # 37215. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shell Scott invades a nudist camp! THIS GORGEOUS 
TOMATO MET ME AT THE GATE. and every time she breathed I nearly went mad.
I'm Shell Scott, the guy with the eye as private as a telescope, and, man, was it 
going to come in handy in this joint! The gorgeous tomato went twitching up a path 
that broke abruptly into a big grassy square—and then my teeth began to rattle. 
Migawd, there were hundreds of them, capering joyfully around on the green. I made
a mental note to call this case The Naked Caper. I'd been hired to find a killer in a 
nudist camp and I was going to look pretty damned silly wearing nothing but my gun!

Richard Scott Prather (September 9, 1921 – February 14, 2007) was an American 
mystery novelist, best known for creating the 'Shell Scott' series. He also wrote 
under the pseudonyms David Knight and Douglas Ring. Prather was born in Santa 
Ana, California and spent a year at Riverside Junior College (now Riverside 
Community College). He served in the United States Merchant Marine during World
War II, from 1942 through the end of the war in 1945. That year he married Tina 
Hager and began working as a civilian chief clerk of surplus property at March Air 
Force Base in Riverside, California. He left that job to become a full-time writer in 
1949. The first Shell Scott mystery, 'Case of the Vanishing Beauty' was published in
1950. It would be the start of a long series that numbered more than three dozen 
titles featuring the Shell Scott character. Prather had a disagreement with his 
publisher Pocket Books and sued them in 1975. He gave up writing for several years
and grew avocados.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

fgm threes a shroud 
s1060.jpg

image

author pic filename

Prather, Richard S.jpg

author picture

listing

Prather, Richard S. Three's a Shroud. New York. 1960. Fawcett Gold Medal. 4th 
Fawcett Gold Medal Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 156 pages. paperback.
s1060. Inventory # 37216. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Three for the money - three Shell Scotts, that is - and 
each a rip-snorting caper. A torrid-paced collection from America's fastest-selling 
young writer! Man-Oh-Murder, Am I Allergic to Frails! This can be inconvenient when
your name is Shell Scott and you carry a gat and a snooper’s license – and murder 
is always creeping up on you. Take, for instance, Diane. There was a hell of a lot of
Diane for only one dame. But with her came a lot of loose –er – ends that tightened
around my neck like a velvet noose. Or Martita. She sizzled like tortillas frying – only
I’m the guy the bullets singed. An Ilona, The Hungarian Hurricane who looked as if 
she wanted to bite me. But gently. With Abandon. So chunks of me went thataway. 
It’s true what they say – I’m barely alive to tell you. One frail’s ferocious. Two’s 
double trouble. And = pardon me for croaking – THREE’S A SHROUD.

Richard Scott Prather (September 9, 1921 – February 14, 2007) was an American 
mystery novelist, best known for creating the 'Shell Scott' series. He also wrote 
under the pseudonyms David Knight and Douglas Ring. Prather was born in Santa 
Ana, California and spent a year at Riverside Junior College (now Riverside 
Community College). He served in the United States Merchant Marine during World
War II, from 1942 through the end of the war in 1945. That year he married Tina 
Hager and began working as a civilian chief clerk of surplus property at March Air 
Force Base in Riverside, California. He left that job to become a full-time writer in 
1949. The first Shell Scott mystery, 'Case of the Vanishing Beauty' was published in
1950. It would be the start of a long series that numbered more than three dozen 
titles featuring the Shell Scott character. Prather had a disagreement with his 
publisher Pocket Books and sued them in 1975. He gave up writing for several years
and grew avocados.
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Preiss, Byron (editor). Raymond Chandler's Philip Marlowe: A Centennial 
Celebration. New York. 1988. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0394573277. 370 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by Dennis Ziemienski. 
Inventory # 11055. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Authorized by the estate of the late Raymond Chandler, 
this volume reveals the missing life history and detective adventures of Philip 
Marlowe, one of the 20th century’s most enduring and beloved characters. Marlowe 
is the quintessential American detective: cynical yet idealistic; romantic yet full of 
despair; a gentleman capable of rough violence. The stories are written by some of 
the detective-mystery genre’s leading lights, including Max Allan Collins, Sara 
Paretsky, Roger L. Simon, Stuart M. Kaminsky, Robert Crais, Edward Hoch, Ed 
Gorman, Eric Van Lustbader, Loren Estleman, Simon Brett, and Joyce Harrington. 
The final story in the volume is Raymond Chandler’s last Marlowe adventure: ‘The 
Pencil.’ The stories run chronologically through the career of Marlowe, from 1935 
through 1960. These are classic Marlowe tales of betrayal, mistrust, and double-
dealing on the seamy side of Los Angeles.

Byron Preiss (April 11, 1953 – July 9, 2005) was an American writer, editor, and 
publisher. He founded and served as president of Byron Preiss Visual Publications,
and later of ibooks Inc.
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Proctor, Maurice. The Pennycross Murders. New York. 1951. Avon Publications. 
Avon Paperback Edition. Internal Tape Repair, Otherwise Good in Worn Wrappers
With a Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 190 pages. paperback. 594. 
Inventory # 37219. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Who is the Naked Killer? First one little girl’s body, then 
another, were found on the outskirts of the village. Police speedily blocked off the 
panic-stricken community, sealing in the heart-broken families of the victims along 
with the rest of the inhabitants. From Scotland Yard came Inspector Hunter. He’d 
been sent down after the first murder – and he failed to find the killer. This time he 
could not – would not fail. For the girl he had fallen in love with during that earlier 
investigation would not accept him until the cruel mystery of the murders was 
solved.

Maurice Procter (born 4 February 1906 – 1973) was an English novelist. He was 
born in Nelson, Lancashire, England. In 1927 Maurice joined the police as a 
constable in Halifax, Yorkshire. During the war Maurice was transferred from King 
Cross to Mixenden police station. In those days Mixenden was just a small village, 
so Maurice was the village bobby and he and his wife lived in the police house for 5
years. In total Maurice served in the Halifax police force for 19 years, remaining a 
constable throughout the time. Experiencing police procedure at first hand provided 
the realism in Procter's work, that many reviewers praised. He began writing fiction
whilst a serving police offer, his first book No Proud Chivalry was published in 1947
and as soon as he was earning an income from writing he resigned from the police 
force. Procter is best known for his series of police procedural novels featuring 
Detective Chief Inspector Harry Martineau of the Granchester City Police. In his 
novels Granchester was an industrial city in the north of England. Procter based the
city on Manchester. When his novel Hell Is a City (which was published in the United
States with the title Somewhere in This City) was filmed in 1960 with Stanley Baker
as Martineau, it was shot on-location in Manchester.
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Queen, Ellery (editor). Ellery Queen's Japanese Golden Dozen: The Detective Story
World in Japan. Rutland. 1978. Tuttle. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0804812543. 288 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration based on an Edo period 
woodblock print by Ichihosai Yoshifuji. Cats are held scared and are much feared 
because of their disposition to do evil!. Inventory # 6241. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The finest contemporary Japanese detective stories 
available in English. Authors include Eitaro Ishizawa (‘Too Much About Too Many’),
Tohru Miyoshi (‘A Letter From the Dead’), Seiichi Mormura (‘Devil of a Boy’), Yoh 
Sano (‘No Proof’), Masako Togawa (‘The Vampire’), Takao Tsuchiya (‘Write in, Rub
Out’), and Yasutaka Tsutsui (‘Perfectly Lovely Ladies’), among others.

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Queen, Ellery (editor). Ellery Queen’s Mystery Magazine December 1954. New 
York. 1954. Mercury Publications. Digest Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn
Wrappers. 142 pages. paperback. Inventory # 9194. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes stories by - Cornell Woolrich, Phyllis Bentley, 
Margeryu Allingham, Q. Patrick, Ellery Queen, Roy Vickers, Peter B. Kyne, Thomas
Millstead, Liam O’Flaherty, Dorothy Dunn, Robert Lewis, & Robert P. Mills

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Queen, Ellery. Cat of Many Tails. New York. 1951. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books
Paperback Printing. Some Wear To Spine Particularly At The Bottom,Otherwise 
Good in Wrappers. 289 pages. paperback. 822. Front over illustration by Maurice 
Thomas. Inventory # 41492. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FEAR stole through the city of New York like a choking 
fog. Within five months, nine people had been strangled to death! And the unknown
killer was still at large! Like a savage cat, the murderer pounced without warning, 
choosing his victims at random. No one was safe. The city was in a panic! ELLERY
QUEEN, ordered on the case by the mayor, believed that there was an insane 
method to these murders. The facts were clearly laid out like nine neat corpses. But
where did they connect? Queen knew that if he waited long enough a pattern of 
clues would emerge and point straight to the killer. But in the meantime, WHEN 
WOULD THE CAT STRIKE AGAIN? WHO WOULD BE THE NEXT VICTIM?

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Queen, Ellery. The Origin of Evil. New York. 1956. Pocket Books. 3rd Pocket Books
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With Pieces Coming Off Both Near The
Top & Bottom Of The Spine. 231 pages. paperback. 2926. Cover painting by Larry 
Newquist. Inventory # 37224. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ellery Queen was sun-bathing in the doorway of his 
Hollywood bedroom when the pretty young girl appeared. She was dressed in 
zebra-striped culottes and bolero over a bra-like doodad of bright green suede. 
Green open-toed sandals on her tiny feet. A small and, slender number, but three-
dimensional where it counted. ‘You are sort of pale, aren't you?’ she said. ’And your
ribs stick out. ’And then: ‘I don't think there's anything funny in a dead dog, do 
you?’ ‘Dogs die all the time,’ Ellery said in a kindly voice. The girl stared down at her
cigaret. ‘He was a. gift, and it killed my father.’ ‘How exactly did a dead dog 'kill' your
father?’ ‘It murdered him.’

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Queen, Ellery. The Scarlet Letters. New York. 1961. Pocket Books. 4th Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near 
The Bottom Spine. 178 pages. paperback. 6076. Inventory # 37226. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A tantalizing nymph, a jealous husband - and murder! 
‘LOVERS QUARREL?’ said a voice. Martha Lawrence quivered. Ellery turned. Dirk
Lawrence stood behind the bench. The reek of whisky surrounded him. ‘My little 
Martha,’ Dirk murmured dreamily. ‘My little nymph.’ ‘Martha,’ Ellery said, ‘you'd 
better go.’ ‘Yes, Martha, my love, you do that,’ said Dirk. ‘On account of I'm going to
teach this dirty feist to keep his paws off another man's wife—’ Dirk backhanded 
Martha's face across the bench and she disappeared. Involuntarily, Ellery stooped to
look for her He never reached his knees. The blow nearly tore his head off, and he 
blacked out.

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Queen, Ellery. The Tragedy of Z. New York. 1946. Pocket Books. 3rd Pocket Books
Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Top Spine. 226 pages. paperback. 355. Inventory # 37227. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Detection by Rule of Thumm - Brooding over the quiet 
countryside of Tilden County in upstate New York stand the grim walls of Algonquin
Prison. And on the very day that Senator Fawcett, a man with many enemies, is 
found stabbed to death in his study, a little man is released from that prison. 
Inspector Thumm and his daughter Patience, who have accepted a commission 
from Elihu Clay to look into the affairs of his ‘silent partner,’ try to unravel the web of
circumstantial evidence that has enmeshed an innocent man. But time grows short,
and John Hume, the District Attorney and the Senator's political opponent, finds a 
quick conviction expedient. Patience refuses to be beaten by lack of evidence, and
with the help of her father's old friend, Drury Lane, finally stops an execution and 
brings the true criminal to justice.

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Queen, Ellery. Where Is Bianca?. New York. 1966. Popular Library. Popular Library
Paperback Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 127 pages. paperback. 50-447. Inventory # 37228. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - King of the mystery novel, introduces Capt. Tim 
Corrigan, the man with the eye-patch. Several women are missing, one of them 
Bianca, a lovely heiress. then a body turns up wearing her ring, but is it Biancas 
body?

Ellery Queen is both a fictional character and a pseudonym used by two American 
cousins from Brooklyn, New York—Daniel Nathan, alias Frederic Dannay (October 
20, 1905 – September 3, 1982) and Emanuel Benjamin Lepofsky, alias Manfred 
Bennington Lee (January 11, 1905 – April 3, 1971) —to write, edit, and anthologize
detective fiction. The fictional Ellery Queen created by Dannay and Lee is a mystery
writer and amateur detective who helps his father, a New York City police inspector,
solve baffling murders.
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Rabe, Peter. A House in Naples. New York. 1956. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With A Large Piece Missing From The 
Bottom Spine. 144 pages. paperback. 547. Cover art by Lu Kimmel. Inventory # 
37229. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Charley’s rope was about frayed out. The carabinieri 
were after him, he had a bullet in his hip and no goddamn passport. Charley needed
a passport bad. He needed that intricate piece of paper-signed, sealed and 
innocent-looking—the way only a G.I. in Italy could need one. A G.I. deserter with a
sweet fortune in blackmail lire and the carabinieri lusting to lay hands on him. 
Charley got it He got it off the body of a dead American drunk, and afterwards he 
weighted the body with metal and put it in the Tiber under an old bridge where the 
water was deep and the smell in the air was very bad. He came up from under the 
bridge bleeding from the hip again, feeling as if his lungs were bursting – and that 
was when he saw her. She was leaning over the side of the bridge looking down at 
him and the way the night shadows hit her and her hair hung down cupping her face
she was very beautiful. Only to Charley she looked like a monster.

Peter Rabe aka Peter Rabinowitsch, (November 3, 1921, Halle, Germany - May 20,
1990, Atascadero, CA), was a German American writer who also used the nom de 
plumes Marco Malaponte and J. T. MacCargo (though not all of the latter's books 
were by him). Rabe was the author of over 30 books, mostly of crime fiction, 
published between 1955 and 1975. Rabe wrote almost exclusively crime fiction, the
exceptions being three soft core books for Beacon in the early sixties, and a 
novelization of the war movie Tobruk for Bantam in 1967.
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Rabe, Peter. A Shroud For Jesso. New York. 1955. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 160 pages. paperback. 528. Cover art by Lu Kimmel. Inventory # 
37230. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - First he wrote STOP THIS MAN!, the journey into 
nightmare that Erskine Caldwell ‘could not put down.’ Then he wrote BENNY 
MUSCLES IN, the biography of a hoodlum etched in acid. Now here is A SHROUD
FOR LESSO, the third brilliant shocker from Peter Rabe. To encounter Rabe is to 
encounter violence – in the most savagely compelling way you may ever be able to 
remember. It is the story of Jack Jesso, an American gangster, exiled to Europe – 
fighting for his life, for half a million dollars, and for a beautiful woman, against one 
of the world’s most dangerous men. A SHROUD FOR JESSO is the portrait of a 
tough guy, written with sledge-hammer strength – an achievement in suspense that 
ranks with the masters.

Peter Rabe aka Peter Rabinowitsch, (November 3, 1921, Halle, Germany - May 20,
1990, Atascadero, CA), was a German American writer who also used the nom de 
plumes Marco Malaponte and J. T. MacCargo (though not all of the latter's books 
were by him). Rabe was the author of over 30 books, mostly of crime fiction, 
published between 1955 and 1975. Rabe wrote almost exclusively crime fiction, the
exceptions being three soft core books for Beacon in the early sixties, and a 
novelization of the war movie Tobruk for Bantam in 1967.
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Rabe, Peter. Girl in a Big Brass Bed. New York. 1965. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 144 pages. paperback. k1540. Inventory # 37231. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MY INSTRUCTIONS CAME: ‘Get out of Paris 
immediately. Ask no questions. Find the painting and bring it at any cost.’ The girl in
the painting was a trollop. She had been much admired by REICHSMARSCHALL 
Goering, who, when the Nazis plundered Rotterdam, ordered that she be seized for
him. For twenty years she had vanished, I learned. Now, inexplicably she turned up
– bringing a barrage of terror in her wake. Already three sadistic murders had been 
committed in her name, and there was more to come. In hard cold cash, she just 
wasn’t worth all that sweat. What was it that made her so valuable, that turned 
rational men into savages? It was my job to find out and bring her home. And it 
almost killed me.

Peter Rabe aka Peter Rabinowitsch, (November 3, 1921, Halle, Germany - May 20,
1990, Atascadero, CA), was a German American writer who also used the nom de 
plumes Marco Malaponte and J. T. MacCargo (though not all of the latter's books 
were by him). Rabe was the author of over 30 books, mostly of crime fiction, 
published between 1955 and 1975. Rabe wrote almost exclusively crime fiction, the
exceptions being three soft core books for Beacon in the early sixties, and a 
novelization of the war movie Tobruk for Bantam in 1967.
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Rabe, Peter. Kill the Boss Good-By. New York. 1956. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. Paperback Original. 126 pages. paperback. 594. Cover art by Barye
Phillips. Inventory # 37232. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They wanted to feed on the lion's flesh - these jackals of 
the underworld. PANDER wore dark glasses and fancy suspenders and he moved 
into the San Pietro rackets like a sandblaster gone berserk. FELL, the boss, was 
mysteriously away and Pander grabbed the chance to bury his hands in the heavy 
money. Then Fell carne back. At his side was Cripp, the human adding machine 
with the beautiful face and the twisted leg. With them came murder - wholesale. 
Another novel of underworld violence told with the frightening quietness that has 
established Peter Rabe among the masters of suspense.

Peter Rabe aka Peter Rabinowitsch, (November 3, 1921, Halle, Germany - May 20,
1990, Atascadero, CA), was a German American writer who also used the nom de 
plumes Marco Malaponte and J. T. MacCargo (though not all of the latter's books 
were by him). Rabe was the author of over 30 books, mostly of crime fiction, 
published between 1955 and 1975. Rabe wrote almost exclusively crime fiction, the
exceptions being three soft core books for Beacon in the early sixties, and a 
novelization of the war movie Tobruk for Bantam in 1967.
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Ramos, Manuel. The Ballad of Gato Guerrero. New York. 1994. St Martin's Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0312109350. 183 
pages. hardcover. Jacket art by Eric Dinyer. Inventory # 26741. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With his debut novel, THE BALLAD OF ROCKY RUIZ, 
Manuel Ramos introduced mystery readers not only to his impressive talents as a 
writer, but also to a fascinating world of Chicano culture and history. In this sequel, 
Denver lawyer Luis Montez is getting his act together, reviving his career and 
steering clear of trouble. But when Felix ‘Gato’ Guerrero, an old friend, asks for 
Luis’s help, Luis finds himself in the middle of more than one mess: There’s Felix’s 
girlfriend’s husband, a local crime lord with a nasty temper; there’s his former father-
in-law, who blames Felix for a family tragedy; and then there’s Felix himself, blithely
unaware of the dangers he faces. Luis’s efforts to help take him from the barrio, 
bars, and courtrooms of Denver to the casinos of Central City, to the rural, traditional
San Luis Valley of southern Colorado, and, finally, to the exuberant celebration of a 
fiesta in New Mexico. Colorful, dramatic, and richly textured, this is a worthy addition
to a welcome new series.

Manuel Ramos, an attorney who also has taught Chicano literature courses at 
Metropolitan State College of Denver, is the author of six crime fiction novels. These
novels have garnered critical and popular recognition such as the Colorado Book 
Award and the Chicano/Latino Literary Award (University of California at Irvine), as
well as an Edgar nomination from the Mystery Writers of America. Five of the books
feature Luis Montez, a Denver attorney who finds himself solving murders because
of his clients, old friends, and even family members. The sixth book, Moony's Road 
to Hell, is a stand-alone, private eye novel. Ramos also has published several short
stories.
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Ramos, Manuel. The Ballad of Rocky Ruiz. New York. 1993. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312092717. Winner of the 1991 
University of California at Irvine Chicano/Latino Literary Contest. 201 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket art by Eric Dinyer. Inventory # 31812. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Author's first book and winner of the University of 
California at Irvine Chicano/Latino Literary Contest. In his debut novel, Ramos 
introduces Luis Montez, a middle-aged Chicano lawyer living in Denver. An 
acquaintance of Luis's old college friends who was active in the Chicano student 
movement has been killed, and now Luis must delve into his past and re-examine 
the past murder of his friend Rocky Ruiz.

Manuel Ramos, an attorney who also has taught Chicano literature courses at 
Metropolitan State College of Denver, is the author of six crime fiction novels. These
novels have garnered critical and popular recognition such as the Colorado Book 
Award and the Chicano/Latino Literary Award (University of California at Irvine), as
well as an Edgar nomination from the Mystery Writers of America. Five of the books
feature Luis Montez, a Denver attorney who finds himself solving murders because
of his clients, old friends, and even family members. The sixth book, Moony's Road 
to Hell, is a stand-alone, private eye novel. Ramos also has published several short
stories.
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Rankin, Ian. A Good Hanging. New York. 2002. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark. 0312280270. 253 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration by Edward Holub. Inventory # 34334. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Twelve remarkable, gritty stories starring Detective 
Inspector John Rebus in his home city of Edinburgh, as only Ian Rankin can portray 
it: not just the tearooms and cobbled streets of the tourist brochures, but a modern 
urban metropolis with a full range of criminals and their victims-blackmailers, 
peeping Toms, and more than one kind of murderer. It’s a city like any other, a city 
that gives birth to crimes of passion, accidents, and long-hidden jealousy, and a city
in which criminal minds find it all too easy to fade into the shadows. As dedicated 
readers of the series well know, nobody is better equipped to delve into Edinburgh’s
back alleys and smoky pubs than Rebus, and no one better able to illuminate his 
world than Ian Rankin.

Ian Rankin is an Edgar Award nominee and the recipient of a Gold Dagger Award 
for Fiction and the Chandler-Fulbright Award. He lives in Edinburgh, Scotland, with 
his wife and their two sons. Winner of the 2004 Edgar Award for Best Novel.
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Rankin, Ian. Dead Souls: An Inspector Rebus Novel. New York. 1999. St Martin's 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312202938. 406 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket art by Ed Holub. Inventory # 27269. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Weary, wary, hard-drinking Detective John Rebus 
returns in author Ian Rankin’s internationally acclaimed, award-winning series. As 
complex and unpredictable as the brooding mists that envelop his Edinburgh beat, 
Rebus is ever resourceful and determined-but this time, vulnerable and challenged 
as never before, with complications in his personal life, and events that shake him to
the depths of his being. A colleague’s suicide. Pedophiles. A missing child. A serial 
killer. You never know your luck, muses Rebus. Driven by instinct and experience, 
he searches for connections, against official skepticism. But at night, unsoothed by
whiskey, Rebus faces his ghosts-and the prospect of his daughter’s possibly 
permanent paralysis. Soldiering through dank, desperate slums and the tony flats of
the Scottish chic, Rebus uncovers a chain of crime, deceit, and hidden sins-knowing
it’s himself he’s really trying to save.

Ian Rankin is an Edgar Award nominee and the recipient of a Gold Dagger Award 
for Fiction and the Chandler-Fulbright Award. He lives in Edinburgh, Scotland, with 
his wife and their two sons. Winner of the 2004 Edgar Award for Best Novel.
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Rankin, Ian. Exit Music. New York. 2008. Little Brown. Advance Reading Copy. Very
Good in Wrappers. 9780316057585. 423 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36618. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It’s late in the fall in Edinburgh and late in the career of 
Detective Inspector John Rebus. As he is simply trying to tie up some loose ends 
before his retirement, a new case lands on his desk: a dissident Russian poet has 
been murdered in what looks like a mugging gone wrong. Rebus discovers that an 
elite delegation of Russian businessmen is in town, looking to expand their interests.
And as Rebus’s investigation gains ground, someone brutally assaults a local 
gangster with whom he has a long history. Has Rebus overstepped his bounds for 
the last time? Only a few days shy of the end to his long, inglorious career, will 
Rebus even make it that far?

Ian Rankin is an Edgar Award nominee and the recipient of a Gold Dagger Award 
for Fiction and the Chandler-Fulbright Award. He lives in Edinburgh, Scotland, with 
his wife and their two sons. Winner of the 2004 Edgar Award for Best Novel.
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Rankin, Ian. The Falls: An Inspector Rebus Novella. New York. 2001. St 
Martin's/Minotaur. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark.
0312206100. 399 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jerry Todd. Inventory # 
34335. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the privileged daughter of a merchant banker 
disappears, a search through her e-mails uncovers her secret life-and a bizarre 
correspondence with an on-line game player who delights in macabre puzzles. The 
first game was for the girl. The next one is for Inspector John Rebus, a man haunted
by the impenetrable riddles of his own troubled past. But the lead is soon 
complicated by an unexpected twist. A hand-carved wooden doll in an eight-inch 
coffin is found on the grounds of the victim’s home-a clue that links her vanishing to 
the deaths of four other women, and to a centuries-old offense that still scars the 
grisly history of Edinburgh. From the shadowy world of an Internet stalker to the 
quicksand of lies in the missing girl’s dissolute family, Rebus is led into the soul of 
evil. And to a shattering crime that only he, a man who treads the fine line between 
investigative brilliance and personal oblivion, could ever hope to understand.

Ian Rankin is an Edgar Award nominee and the recipient of a Gold Dagger Award 
for Fiction and the Chandler-Fulbright Award. He lives in Edinburgh, Scotland, with 
his wife and their two sons. Winner of the 2004 Edgar Award for Best Novel.

keywords

Mystery Scotland

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

0312664125.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rathbone, Julian.jpg

author picture

listing

Rathbone, Julian. A Raving Monarchist. New York. 1978. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312664125. 220 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 3377. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To help a Basque gain illegal entry into Spain may not 
seem a desperately dangerous thing for a couple of English tourists to attempt; but
when, a week or so later, the same Basque reappears a fugitive now, wounded by 
Guardias in a gun-fight but still in possession of a powerful automatic rifle - Archie 
Connaught is more than a little frightened. And the situation, terrifying as it is, is 
none too clear - is Paco Blas blackmailing Archie’s young friend, Maurice? Is Paco 
really a Basque at all? Just what is going on? It is only as the fireworks and 
cathedral bells spectacularly announce St James’s Day in Santiago de Compostela 
that these questions are answered in what must surely be the most exciting finish 
Julian Rathbone has yet achieved, in this, his ninth novel. A RAVING 
MONARCHIST will stand with CARNIVAL not only as a first-rate thriller, but also as
a novel which brings vividly to life the problems and conflicts of a nation which, since
the death of Franco, has been striving again towards the settlement that has eluded
it for over a hundred years.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration. An ostensible thriller may be just as much
a study of relationships, an apparently mainstream novel an investigation of crime, a
work of historical fiction a meditation on contemporary issues. In blurring and 
blending genres in this way, for three decades or more in which the book market 
became increasingly obsessed with the typecasting and branding of books and their
authors, Rathbone can be seen as having explored and questioned the nature of 
genre itself, its scope and limitations.
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Rathbone, Julian. A Spy of the Old School. New York. 1983. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394517962. 272 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration by Susannah Kelly. Inventory # 2566. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Richard Austen is one of England’s leading 
archaeologists, a well-known pillar of the Establishment. He is also a communist spy
- a man who during World War II passed on to the Russians vital information about
British code breaking. Julian Rathbone’s new book blends his talent for writing 
brilliant thrillers - his EUROKILLERS and other books have won international praise
– with the insights that have twice made his works runners-up for Britain’s 
distinguished Booker Prize. Rathbone unravels the fascinating story of a man who 
thinks he has covered his trail, safely juggling his dual loyalties, and then suddenly 
finds himself facing exposure. As the gilded exterior is slowly chipped away, we see
a man trapped both by his present pursuers and by the conflicting loyalties of his 
past. Rathbone has captured perfectly the atmosphere that led so many 
distinguished Englishmen to opt for communism in the thirties and forties, while at 
the same time dramatically portraying the image of a privileged life crumbling before
one’s eyes.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration. An ostensible thriller may be just as much
a study of relationships, an apparently mainstream novel an investigation of crime, a
work of historical fiction a meditation on contemporary issues. In blurring and 
blending genres in this way, for three decades or more in which the book market 
became increasingly obsessed with the typecasting and branding of books and their
authors, Rathbone can be seen as having explored and questioned the nature of 
genre itself, its scope and limitations.
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Rathbone, Julian. Accidents Will Happen. London. 1995. Serpent's Tail. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1852423129. 288 pages. paperback. Cover 
illustration by Oscar Zarate. Inventory # 25269. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Renata Fechter is a strong woman in a man's world. She
heads up the Eco-Cops, a post she's been given to keep her quiet and out of the 
way. But when the Burghaven case turns out to be a lot nastier than anyone ever 
imagined, she swings into action. Faced with corrupt politicians, crooked 
businessmen and toxic waste scandal, it takes Renata all her wits to stay one step 
ahead of her shadowy adversaries in a dangerous game.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration. An ostensible thriller may be just as much
a study of relationships, an apparently mainstream novel an investigation of crime, a
work of historical fiction a meditation on contemporary issues. In blurring and 
blending genres in this way, for three decades or more in which the book market 
became increasingly obsessed with the typecasting and branding of books and their
authors, Rathbone can be seen as having explored and questioned the nature of 
genre itself, its scope and limitations.
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Rathbone, Julian. Base Case. New York. 1981. Pantheon Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Number Of Creases. 
0394509110. 189 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Amy Rowen. Inventory # 
28047. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Still convalescent from mental illness induced by his last
assignment, Jan Argand, the ‘Honest Commissioner’ from Brabt, is sent to the Virtue
Islands to advise on security for IBOBRAS, a Spanish-based construction firm 
contracted by the Americans to build a nuclear base there. A device explodes 
uncomfortably near him at Madrid airport, and on reaching Santa Caridad, Argand 
discovers that his document case has been switched for one containing six kilos of 
heroin. Convinced that he is to be killed, or at least framed, he sets out to track 
down his enemies and unwittingly stumbles into a web of intrigue and corruption, 
involving local government officials, wealthy industrialists, a highly successful gem 
dealer and even a couple of participants in a literary congress, whose events 
curiously overlap with Argand’s activities. In this sequel to THE EURO-KILLERS, 
which was acclaimed by Professor Winks of Yale as one of the most historically 
important thrillers ever written, Julian Rathbone excels again at combining a taut, 
exciting plot with serious topical issues, not the least of which are those that arise 
when a community is asked to support the nuclear weapons of a superpower. In the
age of the cruise missile, BASE CASE may prove closer to home than the exotic 
Virtue Islands where it is set.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Carnival. New York. 1976. St Martin's Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 221 pages. hardcover. Jacket by Milas. Inventory
# 3376. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Azure-winged magpies are beautiful and rare. Disturbed
by a pair of them on a Spanish hill-side near the Portuguese frontier, Colin Shedfield
and his beautiful young mistress follow the flight of the birds across a valley — and 
discover four men digging a grave. A Spanish trades unionist is assassinated and, in
the wake, come more killings, betrayals, cross and double-cross, in all of which 
Colin and his friends Weller and Buchan become unwillingly involved as the 
confused politics of Spain and Portugal flare into violence in a small border town. 
Julian Rathbone’s latest book brings the potentially explosive situation in Spain 
today vividly and thrillingly alive, set as it is in a crowded town en fiesta, a pulsating
background which draws the inevitable contrast between the dignity and grace of the
bullfight and the squalor of political murder. And in Weller and Buchan are two 
splendid characters whose courage, humour and zest for life represent qualities 
refreshingly unfashionable. CARNIVAL ranks as one of Rathbone’s best books in 
the same vein as KILL CURE and BLOODY MARVELLOUS.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Greenfinger. New York. 1987. Viking Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670815888. 246 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Neil
Stuart. Jacket illustration by Russell Farrell. Inventory # 8324. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an alleyway in San José, Costa Rica, a botanist is shot
to pieces, and the specimens he is carrying are stolen. A primitive but thriving coffee
collective in the mountains runs into sudden opposition from the authorities. An 
agricultural field station in Nicaragua is wiped out in a surprise attack, and three 
years’ worth of research is destroyed. These events and the brutal killings that follow
are the consequences of a covert operation mounted by Greenfinger Inc., a 
subsidiary of the giant Associated Foods International. A contract killer and a 
commando group trained on $5 lines have been given their orders: Destroy ‘Ldt,’ a 
new coffee hybrid, and anyone who has knowledge of it. When Kit Carter, an 
agricultural economist for the United Nations Agricultural and Food Organization, 
fights back to save the collective, he is trapped by the ugly truths of multinational 
greed. It is his beautiful and vibrant wife, Esther, surely one of the most unusual and
provocative characters in recent fiction, who must face the chilling forces of evil 
alone. GREENFINGER is thrilling entertainment, an ingenious adventure that leads 
the reader from the back-alley slums of Central America up into the eerie canopy of 
the tropical rain forest. A novelist of international distinction, Julian Rathbone once 
again proves himself a master of suspense, a writer whom The Daily Telegraph has
called ‘one of the very best storytellers around.’

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. King Fisher Lives (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1976. St 
Martin's Press. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 206 pages. DUSTJACKET 
ONLY. Jacket: Chris Yates. Inventory #  44290. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET - Lewis Fisher – wise
man if the sixties, author of THE FUCK HATERS and THE VENUS HIGH. Lewis 
Fisher – shining star of the younger generation of seminal thinkers. Lewis Fisher – 
gunned down by the Civil Guards in an obscure corner of Spain. ‘King Fisher Lives’
say the T-shirts of the young and the myth grow that he was yet another victim of the
CIA and the forces of reaction in Spain. But what really happened on that thirteenth
of December in the lost paradise of Las Batuecas? Here are the journals of his 
English friend Mark Southam, the frank record of Lewis’s ambiguous relationship 
with Mark and Mark’s untamed sister, Nadia; here too is traced the chain of ideas 
and events that led to the ultimate in dropping-out, the breaking of the last taboo, 
and the inevitable retribution. In his latest book, Julian Rathbone breaks new 
ground. To his penetrating study he brings the suspense, the strong narrative line, 
the vigorous descriptions of exotic backgrounds that characterized his thrillers. The 
result is a powerful novel – disturbing and thought-provoking, but above all intensely
gripping, vivid and moving, in its swift progress to an unforgettable climax.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Lying in State. New York. 1986. Putnam. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0399131566. 227 pages. hardcover. Jacket design 
Andrew Newman. Inventory # 2011. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The turbulent politics of Latin America and the turmoil of
Spain in 1975 are the background to an intricate, cleverly plotted and highly 
entertaining thriller. Through the icy winter streets of Madrid ranks of mourners make
their way to the palace where their dead leader, General Francisco Franco, lies in 
state. Roberto Fairrie, elderly Peron expert and lifelong opponent of Fascism, tries to
shake off the sinister figures who have shadowed him since he first became involved
with the tapes that many believe are the uncensored reminiscences of the late 
Argentinian dictator Juan Peron. Locked deep in a bank vault in Madrid, these tapes
are rumored to contain sensational revelations - not only about the extent of 
Argentina’s links with the Nazis and the whereabouts of the world’s most wanted war
criminal, Martin Bormann, but also about the whispered incestuous relationship that
Peron’s idolized wife, Evita, had with her brother. The revelation of these secrets 
could both destroy the powerful Peron myth in Argentina and shake the world. 
Called in to help authenticate their provenance by a British journalist who stands to
make enormous gains if he can prove that another set of tapes held by a television 
network is a fraud, Fairrie finds himself trapped in a frightening vortex of conspiracy,
deceit and violent death. As journalists, Spanish aristocrats, the CIA and a 
glamorous Czech refugee with whom he falls in love try to manipulate him by any 
means, Fairrie learns that he is the target for a Nazi-trained killer hired to protect the
most closely guarded secrets of the Fourth Reich and that he has only four days, 
while Franco lies in state, to prove whether the tapes are genuine or a fantastic 
hoax.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. The Euro-Killers. New York. 1980. Pantheon Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394509021. 256 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Stanislaw Zagorski. Inventory # 404. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Julian Rathbone, whose many detective stories have 
been highly praised, and whose historical novel, JOSEPH, has just been nominated
for Britain’s prestigious Booker prize, turns in this book to a totally new genre. He 
has written a genuinely intriguing political thriller that deserves the comparisons to 
Sjowall and Wahloo that are bound to be made. Wolfgang Herm, wealthy and 
brilliant creator of multinational EUREAC, disappears on the eve of the fulfillment of
a project that threatens one of the last patches of wilderness in the coastal fens of 
northern Europe. Argand, the honest police commissioner, investigates. Not one but
two ransom demands are delivered; sudden death and assassination follow; and 
through the widening confusion that includes demonstrations, urban terrorism, and 
even a football riot, we glimpse, in the final denouement, an abyss of greed and 
corruption. With deadly conviction Julian Rathbone exposes some of the forces and
contradictions which threaten Western society, and the puny resistance of the 
unorganized few who care—eco-freaks, drop-outs, and ordinary men and women of
good will. The result is a taut, suspense-filled novel which will add to Rathbone’s 
reputation as a writer who produces splendid entertainment, yet who demands to be
taken seriously.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. The Euro-Killers. New York. 1980. Pantheon Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Small Stain Mark (Smaller Than A Dime) On Front Free Endpaper, 
Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394509021. 256 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustration by Stanislaw Zagorski. Inventory # 28780. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Julian Rathbone, whose many detective stories have 
been highly praised, and whose historical novel, JOSEPH, has just been nominated
for Britain’s prestigious Booker prize, turns in this book to a totally new genre. He 
has written a genuinely intriguing political thriller that deserves the comparisons to 
Sjowall and Wahloo that are bound to be made. Wolfgang Herm, wealthy and 
brilliant creator of multinational EUREAC, disappears on the eve of the fulfillment of
a project that threatens one of the last patches of wilderness in the coastal fens of 
northern Europe. Argand, the honest police commissioner, investigates. Not one but
two ransom demands are delivered; sudden death and assassination follow; and 
through the widening confusion that includes demonstrations, urban terrorism, and 
even a football riot, we glimpse, in the final denouement, an abyss of greed and 
corruption. With deadly conviction Julian Rathbone exposes some of the forces and
contradictions which threaten Western society, and the puny resistance of the 
unorganized few who care—eco-freaks, drop-outs, and ordinary men and women of
good will. The result is a taut, suspense-filled novel which will add to Rathbone’s 
reputation as a writer who produces splendid entertainment, yet who demands to be
taken seriously.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Trip Trap. London. 1972. Michael Joseph. 1st British Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0718109775. 224 pages. hardcover. Jacket by JOHN RILEY. 
Inventory # 8374. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the furrows the Turkish peasant scratches into the 
thin soil of his bare mountains can come such things as excite men to break all the 
restraints of Law and Civilization. For the peasant’s plough may turn over the 
coveted remains of ancient cultures, and into the furrow he may cast the seed of 
papaver somniferum - the Opium Poppy. Of all this Edward Amberley is unaware - 
indeed this vain, immature but middle-aged English businessman is unaware of 
almost everything except the simpler operations of the market place, and he is an 
easy prey for the mysterious and seductive Lilak Adler: yet she, too, is the tool of 
cunning men. To extricate himself from the indescribably awful mess he gets himself
into is obviously beyond Amberley’s powers, but fortunately he is not alone. He has
allies - the reserved but beautiful Diana Ashington, and Colonel Nur Arslan, the 
incorruptible yet human police chief from Ankara. Yet Colonel Nur is himself faced 
with a terrible dilemma for every lead he follows in his effort to break a new opium 
ring takes him inexorably towards the Paradise Tea-House and his own father’s 
guilt. Readers of DIAMONDS BID and HAND OUT will welcome eagerly the return 
of Colonel Nur in a case which calls for all his skill and tenacity. In TRIP TRAP will 
be found the pace, humour, the solid characterization and the exotic Turkish 
backgrounds which made Rathbone’s first three books so exciting to read.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Trip Trap (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1972. St Martin's 
Press. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Some Internal Tape Markings. 224
pages. DUSTJACKET ONLY. Jacket by JOHN RILEY. Inventory #  44291. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Rathbone, Julian. Watching the Detectives. New York. 1984. Pantheon Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394532813. 232 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration by Susannah Kelly. Inventory # 3379. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Commissioner Jan Argond of Brabt, whose integrity has
so often embarrassed his superiors, now heads the Bureau of Advice and 
Investigation, set up to handle complaints against the police themselves. His initial 
inquiries uncover a series of disturbing cases of police brutality, racism, and 
harassment of homosexuals. Mysteriously though, many of the complaints are 
withdrawn, and Argand gradually realizes that suspicions he had originally 
dismissed as products of his own paranoia point to a depth of governmental 
deception almost too bitter for him to accept. The plot widens to include an extreme 
left-wing group that may harbor terrorists; a vast antinuclear demonstration that 
turns into a near massacre when State Troopers move in; the murder of one of 
Argand’s own team; and an attempt on the life of Argand himself. WATCHING THE
DETECTIVES is a highly topical and possibly prophetic novel. Interweaving the most
urgent political concerns of Europe and the United States with his usual skill and 
convincing subtlety, Rathbone has written a gripping story of a nation’s, and an 
individual’s, response to a potently unexpected threat. This is a distinguished 
successor to Rathbone’s two previous Argand novels, the EURO-KILLERS and 
BASE CASE.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Watching the Detectives. London. 1983. Michael Joseph. 1st 
British Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0718122496. 232 pages. hardcover. Jacket
design by Chris Yates. Inventory # 6962. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Commissioner Jan Argond of Brabt, whose integrity has
so often embarrassed his superiors, now heads the Bureau of Advice and 
Investigation, set up to handle complaints against the police themselves. His initial 
inquiries uncover a series of disturbing cases of police brutality, racism, and 
harassment of homosexuals. Mysteriously though, many of the complaints are 
withdrawn, and Argand gradually realizes that suspicions he had originally 
dismissed as products of his own paranoia point to a depth of governmental 
deception almost too bitter for him to accept. The plot widens to include an extreme 
left-wing group that may harbor terrorists; a vast antinuclear demonstration that 
turns into a near massacre when State Troopers move in; the murder of one of 
Argand’s own team; and an attempt on the life of Argand himself. WATCHING THE
DETECTIVES is a highly topical and possibly prophetic novel. Interweaving the most
urgent political concerns of Europe and the United States with his usual skill and 
convincing subtlety, Rathbone has written a gripping story of a nation’s, and an 
individual’s, response to a potently unexpected threat. This is a distinguished 
successor to Rathbone’s two previous Argand novels, the EURO-KILLERS and 
BASE CASE.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.

keywords

Mystery England

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

with my knives i know 
im good.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rathbone, Julian.jpg

author picture

listing

Rathbone, Julian. With My Knives I Know I'm Good. New York. 1970. Putnam. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 217 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by
Jay J. Smith. Inventory # 3375. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This dazzlingly, original suspense-adventure stars a new
kind of hero. His name is Aziz Milyutin; he is an Azeri Turk from the Caspian Sea, 
and he is by profession a knife thrower. Currently touring with a carnival through the
Middle East, his great dream is to save enough money to one day own his own 
piece of land in his native Turkey - to regain the dignity of his farming forefathers. 
When he is offered a lucrative job in a nightclub in Beirut, his suspicions are not at 
first aroused, but then too many people become interested in him, watchful and 
questioning. And when among the ruins of Baalbek he witnesses a murder, he 
discovers that he has been dropped into a world of intrigue, seduction and sudden 
death. Bewildered, on alien soil, unable to identify his enemies - or even to 
understand why he is a target - Aziz finds himself completely alone. But on his side
he has a strange assortment of weapons: the luck of the innocent; an unshakable, 
inbred desire for revenge; his own strong character, earthy, but honorable, simple, 
yet cunning - and four gleaming silver knives.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rathbone, Julian. Zdt. London. 1986. Heinemann. 1st British Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0434623911. 246 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Peter Dyer. 
Inventory # 14641. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an alleyway in San José, Costa Rica, a botanist is shot
to pieces, and the specimens he is carrying are stolen. A thriving coffee cooperative
in the mountains runs into sudden opposition from the authorities. An agricultural 
field station in Nicaragua is wiped out in a surprise attack, and three years’ research
destroyed. These events and the brutal killings that follow are the consequences of
a covert operation mounted by Greenfinger Incorporated, a subsidiary of the giant 
Associated Foods International. A commando group trained on SS lines and an ex-
SAS contract killer have been given their orders: Destroy Zdt, and anyone who bus 
knowledge of it. Kit Coder, an agricultural economist working for the United Nations
Agricultural and Food Organisation, fights to save the coffee cooperative. With his 
beautiful and vibrant black wife Esther, he uncovers ugly truths that put his life in 
mortal danger. In an unbearably thrilling climax it is Esther, with her eight-month-old
daughter, who has to face out the forces of evil alone. ZDT is a thrilling 
entertainment - an ingenious adventure that leads the reader from an English county
town to the beaches of Tenerife and high up into the canopy of the tropical rain 
forest. A novelist of international distinction, twice short-listed for the Booker Prize, 
Julian Rathbone proves himself once more to be a master of suspense.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Rawle, Graham. Diary of An Amateur Photographer: A Mystery. New York. 1998. 
Penguin/Studio Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Cloth. No Dustjacket As 
Issued. 0670877751. 128 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 
25896. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Michael Whittingham joins his local camera club 
and stumbles across a bizarre photograph from 1959, he is plunged into an 
investigation which takes him through the seedy world of fifties glamour photography
- a world which has surprising connections with his troubled childhood. Before long,
he finds himself in the grip of a dangerous obsession. Michael’s diary, which he 
keeps to record his photographic achievements, also turns into a casebook of 
evidence as he tries to answer some important questions: why has someone ripped
the head off a model from one of his magazines? Will Mrs. Williams agree to pose 
for him in her underwear - as he is certain she has for others in the past? Is the 
woman in the cake shop more than just a pretty face? And what dark secret does 
the old Studio Arts Club hold? In casting himself in the role of amateur photographer
(glamour work a specialty), Michael unwittingly steps into the shoes of the original 
perpetrator of the crime. And it slowly becomes apparent that the final revelation 
could be his undoing.

Graham Rawle is a UK writer and collage artist whose visual work incorporates 
illustration, design, photography and installation. His weekly Lost Consonants series
appeared in the Weekend Guardian for 15 years.

keywords

Humor Mystery 
Photography

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $37.50



image filename

9781937384678.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rayne, Sarah.jpg

author picture

listing

Rayne, Sarah. What Lies Beneath. New York. 2013. Felony & Mayhem. 1st Felony
& Mayhem Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937384678. 513 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42052. $14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Poisoned Village. That’s the grim nickname the 
locals have for Priors Bramley, emptied of its residents when a Cold War experiment
with chemical weapons went badly wrong. But the nightmares in Priors Bramley 
have been festering a lot longer, going back to the long-abandoned Cadence Manor.
What happened there in the years before the first world war? And what is the source
of the eerie music drifting down the crumbling village streets?

Sarah Rayne's first novel was published in 1982, and for several years she juggled
writing books with working in property, pounding an elderly typewriter into the small
hours in order to meet deadlines. Much of the inspiration for her dark psychological 
thrillers comes from the histories and atmospheres of old buildings, a fact that is 
strongly apparent in many of her settings - Mortmain House in A Dark Dividing, 
Twygrist Mill in Spider Light, and the Tarleton Theatre in Ghost Song. She has 
written more than 25 books to date, and her work has met with considerable 
acclaim, with Tower of Silence being long-listed for the 2005 Theakston's Award. 
Her books are also published in America, Germany, Holland, Russia and Turkey. In
2011 she published the first of a series of ghost-themed books, featuring the Oxford
don, Michael Flint, and the antiques dealer, Nell West, who made their debut in 
Property of a Lady. Several years ago Sarah also wrote six contemporary horror 
books, originally under the pen-name of Frances Gordon and recently re-issued in e-
Book format. Her much-loved 'Wolfking' fantasy quartet is also being re-issued in e-
Book format.
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Reed, Philip. Bird Dog. New York. 1997. Pocket Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0671001639. 291 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket 
illustration by Eric Peterson. Inventory # 24622. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harold Dodge is pushing fifty, going gray, and carrying a
few extra pounds. He’s a good man, always looking to help people out. But in a less-
than-perfect world - that is, Los Angeles - good men sometimes have to do bad 
things. Now Harold’s in a friend’s car - and in a spot. A pair of hired repo men in a 
stolen Buick are trying to run him off the freeway and into an early grave. But the 
cops pull him over first - a blessing, except for one little thing, Harold’s got a dead 
body in the trunk. It all started because Harold has a weakness for killer legs. And in
her spike heels, Marianna Perado is the kind of woman who makes guys like Harold
leap first and look later. When she asks him to help her ‘unwind’ a rip-off deal at Joe
Covo’s dealership, where Harold once bird-dogged suckers into buying used cars, 
he jumps. and lands in a cesspool of corruption.

Philip Reed is a former police reporter who turned to writing mysteries, non-fiction 
books, plays and screenplays. His latest novel, Off & Running, is a darkly funny 
thriller about a desperate biographer who kidnaps his celebrity subject. We can only
wonder how much of the novel was inspired by Reed’s experience writing his first 
book, Candidly Allen Funt, an autobiography of the 1960s TV legend. Reed’s first 
novel, the “car noir” thriller, Bird Dog, was nominated for the Edgar and Anthony 
awards and optioned by Hollywood seven times. His many other books include Low
Rider, Marquis de Fraud, Free Throw, In Search of the Greatest Golf Swing and 
Wild Cards, a non-fiction account of a year spent playing blackjack in casinos across
the country with a professional card counter. He lives in Long Beach, California.
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Reed, Philip. Bird Dog. New York. 1997. Pocket Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0671001639. 291 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Eric Peterson.
Inventory # 24588. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harold Dodge is pushing fifty, going gray, and carrying a
few extra pounds. He’s a good man, always looking to help people out. But in a less-
than-perfect world - that is, Los Angeles - good men sometimes have to do bad 
things. Now Harold’s in a friend’s car - and in a spot. A pair of hired repo men in a 
stolen Buick are trying to run him off the freeway and into an early grave. But the 
cops pull him over first - a blessing, except for one little thing, Harold’s got a dead 
body in the trunk. It all started because Harold has a weakness for killer legs. And in
her spike heels, Marianna Perado is the kind of woman who makes guys like Harold
leap first and look later. When she asks him to help her ‘unwind’ a rip-off deal at Joe
Covo’s dealership, where Harold once bird-dogged suckers into buying used cars, 
he jumps. and lands in a cesspool of corruption.

Philip Reed is a former police reporter who turned to writing mysteries, non-fiction 
books, plays and screenplays. His latest novel, Off & Running, is a darkly funny 
thriller about a desperate biographer who kidnaps his celebrity subject. We can only
wonder how much of the novel was inspired by Reed’s experience writing his first 
book, Candidly Allen Funt, an autobiography of the 1960s TV legend. Reed’s first 
novel, the “car noir” thriller, Bird Dog, was nominated for the Edgar and Anthony 
awards and optioned by Hollywood seven times. His many other books include Low
Rider, Marquis de Fraud, Free Throw, In Search of the Greatest Golf Swing and 
Wild Cards, a non-fiction account of a year spent playing blackjack in casinos across
the country with a professional card counter. He lives in Long Beach, California.
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Reichs, Kathy. Deadly Decisions. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684859718. 333 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
John Fontana. Inventory # 28193. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nine-year-old Emily Anne Toussaint is shot dead on a 
Montreal street. A North Carolina teenager disappears from her home and parts of 
what may be her skeleton are found hundreds of miles away. For Dr. Temperance 
Brennan, a forensic anthropologist in both Montreal and North Carolina, the deaths 
kindle deep emotions that propel her on a harrowing journey into the world of outlaw
motorcycle gangs. As a scientist, Tempe should remain dispassionate. As a caring 
individual, she yearns to take the killers off the streets. Emily Anne was cut down in
a biker crossfire. The North Carolina victim, Savannah Osprey, was last seen 
hitching a ride with a transient biker. Tempe's nephew, Kit, is intrigued by 
motorcycles. Does he understand the difference between legitimate riders and 
gangs, or is he too mesmerized to comprehend that outlaw bikers are big trouble?

Kathleen Joan Toelle 'Kathy' Reichs (born July 7, 1948) is an American crime writer,
forensic anthropologist and academic. She is a professor of anthropology at the 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte; as of 2013 she is on indefinite leave. She 
divides her work time between the Laboratoire des Sciences Judiciaires et de 
Médecine Légale for the province of Quebec and her professorship at UNC 
Charlotte. She is one of the eighty-two forensic anthropologists certified by the 
American Board of Forensic Anthropology and is on the Board of Directors of the 
American Academy of Forensic Sciences. Her schedule also involves a number of 
speaking engagements around the world. Reichs has been a producer for the TV 
series Bones, which is loosely based on her novels, which in turn, are inspired by 
her life. She has two daughters, Kerry and Courtney, and one son, Brendan.
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Reichs, Kathy. Death Du Jour. New York. 1999. Scribner. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684841185. 381 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Jacket illustration by Andre Thijssen. Inventory # 26803. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Forensic anthropologist Kathy Reichs exploded onto 
bestseller lists worldwide with her phenomenal debut novel DÉJÀ DEAD-and 
introduced ‘[a] brilliant heroine’ (Glamour) in league with Patricia Cornwell’s Kay 
Scarpetta. Dr. Temperance Brennan, Quebec’s director of forensic anthropology, 
now returns in a thrilling new investigation into the secrets of the dead. In the bitter 
cold of a Montreal winter, Tempe Brennan is digging for a corpse buried more than a
century ago. Although Tempe thrives on such enigmas from the past, it’s a chain of
contemporary deaths and disappearances that has seized her attention-and she 
alone is ideally placed to make a chilling connection among the seemingly unrelated
events. At the crime scene, at the morgue, and in the lab, Tempe probes a mystery 
that sweeps from a deadly Quebec fire to startling discoveries in the Carolinas, and
culminates in Montreal with a terrifying showdown-a nerve-shattering test of both her
forensic expertise and her skills for survival.

Kathleen Joan Toelle 'Kathy' Reichs (born July 7, 1948) is an American crime writer,
forensic anthropologist and academic. She is a professor of anthropology at the 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte; as of 2013 she is on indefinite leave. She 
divides her work time between the Laboratoire des Sciences Judiciaires et de 
Médecine Légale for the province of Quebec and her professorship at UNC 
Charlotte. She is one of the eighty-two forensic anthropologists certified by the 
American Board of Forensic Anthropology and is on the Board of Directors of the 
American Academy of Forensic Sciences. Her schedule also involves a number of 
speaking engagements around the world. Reichs has been a producer for the TV 
series Bones, which is loosely based on her novels, which in turn, are inspired by 
her life. She has two daughters, Kerry and Courtney, and one son, Brendan.
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Reichs, Kathy. Deja Dead. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st American Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0684841177. 411 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marc 
Cohen. Inventory # 24242. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It’s June in Montreal, and Tempe, who has left a shaky 
marriage back home in North Carolina to take on the challenging assignment of 
director of forensic anthropology for the province of Quebec, looks forward to a 
relaxing weekend. First, though, she must stop at a newly uncovered burial site in 
the heart of the city. One look at the decomposed and decapitated corpse, stored 
neatly in plastic bags, tells her she’ll spend the weekend in the crime lab. This is 
homicide of the worst kind. To begin to find some answers, Tempe must first identify
the victim. Who is this person with reddish hair and a small bone structure? 
Something about the crime scene is familiar to Tempe: the stashing of the body 
parts, the meticulous dismemberment. One case in particular comes to mind: the 
murder of sixteen-year-old Chantale Trottier, who’d arrived in the morgue naked, 
less than a year before, and packaged in plastic garbage bags. Tempe’s convinced 
there are parallels between the two cases, but it will take more victims to persuade 
her police colleagues. Knowing there is a killer on the streets who may soon find a 
new victim, Tempe calls upon all her forensic skills, including bone, tooth, and 
bitemark analysis and X-ray microfluorescence to try to prove that the cases are 
related and to stop the killer before he strikes again. The next victim may be closer 
to home - Tempe’s longtime friend Gabby, her college-age daughter Katy, or Tempe
herself.

Kathleen Joan Toelle 'Kathy' Reichs (born July 7, 1948) is an American crime writer,
forensic anthropologist and academic. She is a professor of anthropology at the 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte; as of 2013 she is on indefinite leave. 
Reichs has been a producer for the TV series Bones, which is loosely based on her
novels, which in turn, are inspired by her life. She has two daughters, Kerry and 
Courtney, and one son, Brendan.
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Reilly, Helen. All Concerned Notified. Chicago. 1939. Century Publications. 
Paperback Edition. Wear To Spine, Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 127 pages. 
paperback. #29. Inventory # 6173. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story ALL CONCERNED NOTIFIED began officially
with the discovery of the body of a murdered woman in the Hotel Queensborough. 
For several days the police knew only that she had been murdered. It seemed 
impossible to persuade anyone to come forward and identify her. Then Inspector 
McKee had an inspiration, and as a result a frightened girl was found who was the 
connecting link between the murdered woman and a strange family living in the 
solitude of ‘Clove Court’, in one of the backwashes of the city.

Helen Reilly (1891-1962) was an American novelist. She was born Helen Kieran and
grew up in New York City in a literary family. Her brother, James Kieran, also wrote
a mystery, and two of her daughters, Ursula Curtiss and Mary McMullen, are 
mystery writers. Reilly's early books were police procedurals based on her research 
into the New York Homicide squad. Her most popular character is Inspector 
Christopher McKee. Reilly also used the pseudonym Kieran Abbey.
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Reilly, Helen. The Opening Dorr: An Inspector McKee Murder Story. New York. 
1944. Dell. Reprinted Dell Paperback Edition. Waer to Bottom Sprine, Otherwise 
Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 917. Cover painting by Victor Kalin. 
Inventory # 41493. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - I am sitting in my room, my arms folded and my hands 
still, staring at the door. Presently it will open. Someone will enter, bringing with him 
the taint of murder – the past I want to forget and never will. A month has passed 
since that moment, but it is with me still - the black pits, the rancid taste of fear, that
awful figure looming over me. And now the knob is turning, and horror will cross my 
threshold once again.

Helen Reilly was an American novelist. She was born Helen Kieran and grew up in
New York City in a literary family. Her brother, James Kieran, also wrote a mystery,
and two of her daughters, Ursula Curtiss and Mary McMullen, are mystery writers. 
Reilly's early books were police procedurals based on her research into the New 
York Homicide squad. Her most popular character is Inspector Christopher McKee.
Reilly also used the pseudonym Kieran Abbey.
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Rigsby, Howard. Murder for the Holidays. New York. 1952. Pocket Books. 1st 
Pocket Books Paperback Edition. Some Water-Marking Along the Side Edge,
Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 168 pages. paperback. 901. Cover 
illustration by George Mayers. Inventory # 41494. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The most violent free-for-all that ever hit San Francisco.
MURDER FOR THE HOLIDAYS is about: A sullen blonde who passed out at a wild,
impolite party and woke up with a knife in her back; A nosy photographer who 
snapped pictures he shouldn’t have and died before he could develop them; An 
inquisitive newspaperman who got his teeth knocked out and his ribs smashed in 
when he mixed with killers; And a well-meaning, beautiful wife who stuck her saucy
nose into her husband’s business, and came up with murder, murder, and still more
MURDER!

Howard Vechel Rigsby, born November 12, 1909 in Denver, CO, was a professional
writer of scripts, plays, and mystery novels. Rigsby wrote the novel Sundown at 
Crazy Horse, which was filmed as The Last Sunset in 1961. He also wrote an 
episode for the TV series Rawhide in 1961. Howard Rigsby died in 1975 at the age
of 65.
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Rinehart, Mary Roberts. Miss Pinkerton. New York. 1932. Dell Publishing Company.
Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The
Bottom Spine. 224 pages. paperback. 494. Cover art by Barry Phillips. Inventory # 
37235. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Assigned to danger! Nurse Adams is planted in the eerie
mansion as a police spy and lives up to being called ‘Miss Pinkerton.’

Mary Roberts Rinehart (August 12, 1876 – September 22, 1958) was an American 
writer, often called the American Agatha Christie, although her first mystery novel 
was published 14 years before Christie's first novel in 1920. Rinehart is considered 
the source of the phrase "The butler did it" from her novel The Door (1930), although
the novel does not use the exact phrase. Rinehart is also considered to have 
invented the "Had-I-But-Known" school of mystery writing, with the publication of 
The Circular Staircase (1908).
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Rinehart, Mary Roberts. The Man in Lower Ten. New York. 1959. Dell Publishing 
Company. New Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 192 pages. 
paperback. D276. Inventory # 37236. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first time Lawrence saw Alizon was in a photo. Her 
face was angelic, her eyes shining , her lips softly smiling. The next time he saw he
was on a express, she was the same girl- yet totally different, her face pale,he eyes
darting evasively, her mouth drawn tight. Something evil hovered about this beautiful
girl. Did it come from within, or without. Lawrence had to find out.

Mary Roberts Rinehart (August 12, 1876 – September 22, 1958) was an American 
writer, often called the American Agatha Christie, although her first mystery novel 
was published 14 years before Christie's first novel in 1920. Rinehart is considered 
the source of the phrase "The butler did it" from her novel The Door (1930), although
the novel does not use the exact phrase. Rinehart is also considered to have 
invented the "Had-I-But-Known" school of mystery writing, with the publication of 
The Circular Staircase (1908).
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Rinehart, Mary Roberts. The State vs. Elinor Norton. New York. 1947. Dell. 1st Dell
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 240 pages. paperback. 203. Inventory #
35427. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A novel of passion and murder at a Montana ranch 
house.

Mary Roberts Rinehart (August 12, 1876 – September 22, 1958) was an American 
writer, often called the American Agatha Christie, although her first mystery novel 
was published 14 years before Christie's first novel in 1920. Rinehart is considered 
the source of the phrase "The butler did it" from her novel The Door (1930), although
the novel does not use the exact phrase. Rinehart is also considered to have 
invented the "Had-I-But-Known" school of mystery writing, with the publication of 
The Circular Staircase (1908).
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Roeburt, John. Tough Cop. New York. 1956. Graphic Publications. 4th Graphic 
Books Paperback Printing. Wear To Spine,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 185 pages.
paperback. 121. Inventory # 35457. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THEY NEVER had it so good - the crooks, the grafters, 
all of New York’s underworld. Johnny Devereaux was retiring from the force after 21
years. Devereaux was a tough cop, tough to encounter impossible to bluff. 
Devereaux was sitting in his car thinking of his retirement7 when a new future in the
form of Jennifer Phillips jumped into his car and urgently pleaded, ‘Please hurry!’ - 
She was twenty years his junior - so what? She was very, very beautiful, she was in
trouble, and Devereaux was ripe for romance. Jennifer Phillips was deadly afraid of
her father. She just knew that Martin Phillips couldn’t be her father, a feeling 
strengthened by the fact that there was no record of her birth. Devereaux felt that 
such unreasoning terror must have some basis in fact. Never before was Devereaux
as determined to get to the bottom of a case! Before Devereaux was able to do it 
many people died to keep the secret - too many people. He had to break a few 
bones to get the answer because an honest cop is necessarily a tough cop. And he
had to hurt Jennifer Phillips in the end, when he faced her with the brutal answer to
her question. It took a tough cop to do it - and Devereaux was all of that.

John Roeburt (March 15, 1909, New York City, NY - May 22, 1972, New York City,
NY) was an American writer and criminologist. His papers are stored at the Howard
Gotlieb Archival Research Centre. He also wrote non-fiction studies of crime and 
criminals, including Al Capone and Sex-life and the Criminal Law.keywords
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Ronns, Edward (pseudonym of Edward Sydney Aarons). The Art Studio Murders. 
New York. 1950. Avon Publications. 1st Avon Paperback Edition. Wear to Spine, 
Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 127 pages. paperback. 688. Inventory #
41495. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THEY POSED WILLINGLY – BUT ONCE TOO OFTEN!
THE BODIES WERE BEAUTIFUL - BUT DEAD. One was an artist’s model who saw
too much - and died too suddenly; Another was an agent’s wife - with an angel’s 
shape but a vixen’s desire for other men - who posed too freely. Henry Dana, a 
young artist on the verge of success found his finest paintings slashed to ribbons. 
But not until macabre death had struck in his private studio, did his own brush 
strokes reveal the killer - and by then it was too late!

Edward Sydney Aarons (1916-1975) was a writer of spy fiction. Under the name 
Edward Ronns he produced a series of detective novels. Aarons was born in 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and earned a degree in Literature and History from 
Columbia University. He worked at various jobs to put himself through college, 
including jobs as a newspaper reporter and fisherman. In 1933, he won a short story
contest as a student. In World War II he was in the United States Coast Guard, 
joining after the attack on Pearl Harbor in 1941. He finished his duty in 1945, having
obtained the rank of Chief Petty Officer. His series hero was Jerry Benedict. He also
wrote numerous stories for detective magazines such as Detective Story Magazine
and Scarab. Among other works of fiction, Aarons is known for his spy thrillers, 
particularly his 'Assignment' series, which are set all over the world and have been 
translated into 17 languages. The 42 novels in this series starred CIA agent Sam 
Durell. The first 'Assignment' novel was written in 1955, and Aarons continued 
writing the series until up to his death.

keywords

Mystery America Pulp

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

fgm state department
murders 117.jpg

image

author pic filename

Ronns, Edward.jpg

author picture

listing

Ronns, Edward. State Department Murders. New York. 1950. Fawcett Gold Medal. 
1st American Edition. Date Stamped in Front & Water Stain Mark On Side Edge, 
Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 171 pages. paperback. 117. Inventory #
37238. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of the year - Plots, purges and murders in the 
shadow of the Capitol. Barney Cornell is a man you'll never forget because, through
him, you will learn all about the plots and counterplots on Capitol Hill; the few 
effeminate diplomats who disgrace the Nation; the enormous power of a man who 
kept a secret dossier on everyone including Barney Cornell.

Edward Sidney Aarons (1916-1975) was an American writer who authored more 
than 80 novels from 1936 until 1975. One of these was under the pseudonym "Paul
Ayres", and 30 were written using the name "Edward Ronns". He also wrote 
numerous stories for detective magazines such as Detective Story Magazine and 
Scarab.
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Roos, Kelley. The Blonde Died Dancing. New York. 1956. Dell Publishing Company.
1st Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 160 pages. paperback. 968. 
Cover art by Victor Kolin. Inventory # 37239. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He signed up for a dancing course and got a free lesson
on murder.

William Roos (1911-1987) and Audrey Kelley Roos (1912-1982) were a married 
couple who wrote about a a married couple; their series detectives were Jeff and 
Haila Troy, aided by NY Lieutenant George Hankins. Roos also wrote some non-
series mysteries. William Roos was born in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and brought 
up by his German-born grandparents. He attended Allegheny College but 
transferred to Carnegie Tech in Pittsburgh to study drama. He began writing light, 
comic plays. Audrey Kelley was born in Elizabeth, New Jersey, but moved to 
Pennsylvania in her teens. She met William Roos at Carnegie Tech. They were 
married in November 1936 and moved to New York City. The idea to write mysteries
came from Audrey after the birth of her daughter Carol. Their first book, Made Up To
Kill, was published in 1940 by Dodd, Mead to favorable reviews and went on to a 
paperback edition. William continued to write plays. His second play, January Thaw,
became a high school staple. He and Audrey collaborated on a mystery play, 
Speaking of Murder, which ran for a month in New York but did better in London. 
The Rooses moved to Connecticut in 1948 and to Martha's Vineyard in the 1960s.
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Root, Pat. Evil Became the m. New York. 1952. Dell Publishing Company. 
Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 254 pages. paperback. 773. 
Cover painting by Griffith Foxley. Inventory # 35452. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They lived by a code of sin. THREE SADISTS. These 
were the three Vails, uninhibited, unconventional, unscrupulous. Phillip, who drank 
too much to disguise the decadence in his life. Douglas, who painted pictures and 
delighted in the grotesque. Lise, who was as beautiful as woman could be, and as 
deadly. The Vails built their lives around a morbid pattern of violence and brutality. 
For them, morality had no meaning; murder itself could become a matter of pride. 
and when they set out to gain the fortune they believed was rightfully theirs, only one
man - a man they believed a coward - dared to stand in their way. The duel which 
followed would save delighted the Devil himself.
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Rose, Joel and Poe, Amos. La Pacifica: Volume 1 of 3. New York. 1994. Paradox 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. Illustrated by Tayyar Ozkan. paperback.
Inventory # 26398. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's a question that haunts Don Cooper after his peaceful
life as the owner of La Pacifica, an idyllic coastal motel, is shattered by a madman's
homicidal rampage. LA PACIFICA, written by Joel Rose and Amos Poe and 
featuring black and white art by Tayyar Ozkan, plays with the conventions of the 
crime genre, especially with the notion of the femme fatale. LA PACIFICA‘s femme 
fatale is mysterious and deadly, and she might even be an incarnation of death 
itself.

Joel Rose is an American journalist and novelist. His novels include The Blackest 
Bird (2007), Kill the Poor (1988), and Kill Kill Faster Faster (1988). He also authored
the urban historical, New York Sawed in Half: An Urban Historical (2001). His 
journalism has appeared in Black Book Magazine, Bomb Magazine, Details, The 
Los Angeles Times, Marie Claire, New York Magazine, New York Newsday, The 
New York Times, and PAPER Magazine, among others. Amos Poe is an American
New York City-based director and screenwriter, described by The New York Times 
as a "pioneering indie filmmaker.
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Rosen, R. D. Strike Three You're Dead. New York. 1984. Walker & Company. 1st 
Edition. 1st State With Red Stamped Text On Page 128. Very Good in Dustjacket 
With a Small Tear At The Back Top Spine. 0802755879. Edgar Award Winner For 
First Novel. 234 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22791. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Baseball player Harvey Blissberg is having a great year -
hitting above 300, leading his team in batting, doubles and stolen bases, as well as
dating a beautiful sportscaster. But all of his fortune comes to a screeching halt 
when his friend and roommate, Rudy Furth, is found murdered in the club house 
whirlpool. What kind of trouble could Rudy have been into that would get his head 
bashed in with a baseball bat? Harvey decides that the police investigation is going
nowhere and begins his own investigation.

R. D. Rosen's writing career spans mystery novels, narrative nonfiction, humor 
books, and television. Strike Three You're Dead, the first in Rosen's series featuring
major league baseball player Harvey Blissberg, won the Edgar Award for Best First
Novel from the Mystery Writers of America in 1985.
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Ruiz, Luis Manuel. Only One Thing Missing. New York. 2003. Grove Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802117309. Translated from the 
Spanish by Alfred Mac Adam. 308 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Rick Pracher.
Jacket photograph by B. Schmid. Inventory # 33160. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the prestigious International Prize Luis Manuel
Ruiz’s ONLY ONE THING MISSING is a heart-stopping thriller that takes us through
the labyrinthine streets of contemporary Seville, the desolate walkways of an 
unmapped urban dreamscape, and into the devil- worshiping underworld of 
medieval Lisbon. The novel centers on Alicia, a young woman who has recently lost
her husband and only child in a tragic accident. Mourning her family, Alicia is 
fortunate to be surrounded by friends and neighbors whose hands are always out- 
stretched to offer solace and comfort. But soon she becomes plagued by a 
succession of nightmares set in a surreal, unidentifiable city. When the statues and 
shadowy figures from the dream- city begin to appear in her waking life, she finds 
herself teetering between sanity and paranoia. Together with her brother-in-law, 
Esteban - who happens to be madly in love with her-Alicia gradually comes to 
understand that she may be the subject of an evil conspiracy that has dark, ancient 
roots. As the two of them fall deeper into this phantasmagoric world, they come to 
see that the people all around them may not be as well-meaning as they appear, 
and that trust-once such an abundant commodity - may have become an 
unaffordable luxury. Deftly crafted and rife with literary allusions, Only One Thing 
Missing is an enthralling thriller that is at once a love story, a chilling tale of the 
occult, and an exploration of the timeless themes of memory, obsession, and loss. 
‘[A] wily psychological thriller. Ruiz’s English-language debut [will] leave American 
audiences clamoring for more.’ - Publishers Weekly.

Luis Manuel Ruiz was born in Seville in 1973. A freelance journalist, he writes 
frequently for El Pals and other publications. His first book, El criterio de las moscas
(Alfaguara, 1998), won the Novela Corta Universidad de Sevilla Prize.
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Rusch, Kris. Hitler's Angel. New York. 1998. St Martin's Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312154984. 213 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Andrew Newman. Inventory # 26201. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This much is true: Hitler had a love affair with his niece 
Geli Raubal. On the night of September 19, 1931, Geli was found dead of a gunshot
wound in Hitler’s apartment in Munich. Her death was ruled a suicide, but the 
suspicion of murder has remained. Kris Rusch begins her story in Munich in 1972, 
when a young American criminologist comes to interview Fritz Stecher, one of 
Germany’s most famous detectives. The young American finds him stubborn, 
reluctant even to discuss the case that forced his retirement - about which no one in
the world has heard. But for her, Fritz goes back to 1931, just two years before Hitler
rose to power, to tell of his investigation of Geli’s death. Though Fritz didn’t know, 
could not have known, the course of his investigation - the decisions he made and 
the actions he took and didn’t take - determined the course of history.

Kristine Kathryn Rusch is an American writer and editor. She writes under various 
pseudonyms in multiple genres, including science fiction, fantasy, mystery, romance,
and mainstream.
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Russell, Alan. Multiple Wounds. New York. 1996. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684815265. 303 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22423. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Holly Troy is a multiple, one of those damaged souls with
dissociative identity disorder who spins out personalities like spiders spin webs - 
knock one down and another will replace it. This daughter of a classics scholar has
other selves that are no mere mortals: they include Nemesis, Pandora, the Fates, 
Cronos, Eris, and Eurydice - and one frightened five-year-old child. Holly is a 
beautiful and talented artist whose only sanctuary is her art. But now her gallery 
owner has been murdered and her body left in a garden surrounded by Holly's 
sculptures. The horror is that Holly doesn't know where she was when the killing 
occurred. She doesn't know whether she witnessed a murder or even committed 
one that night. In fact, she's not even certain who she was when the killing occurred.
When Detective Orson Cheever was assigned to investigate the murder of gallery 
owner Bonnie Gill, the gods were not smiling. He's spent the last twenty years 
solving the bloody puzzles that murderers leave behind. His tools: intelligence and 
the facts. This time, faced with a woman who is a little girl one minute, Cronos, the
murderous father of the gods the next, and all three Fates in one body the minute 
after that, he realizes that he is going to have to find a new way to work. A way that
will allow him to blindly feel his way between past and present, between myth and 
reality. He also knows that he will have to solve the too human puzzle that is Holly 
before he can even begin to know who killed Bonnie Gill.

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels. In addition to his
novels, Alan Russell has also ghostwritten some non-fiction books. Alan Russell 
became a published novelist in 1990 with the novel No Sign of Murder. Following No
Cats, No Chocolate, he took a hiatus of eight years until 2012’s Burning Man.
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Russell, Alan. Shame. New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0684815273. 304 pages. hardcover. Special Signed Edition. Inventory
# 24994. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Russell reveals what lives in the heart of a monster. 
Here, the monster is Gray Parker. His execution was major news and his story even
became a bestselling book. For his son, Caleb, there was no sanctuary. As soon as
he was old enough, Caleb moved away to start his life over. Even though Caleb has
always hidden the hideous truth about who his father was, when he looks in the 
mirror, what he sees there makes him fear that some part of his father's evil might 
live on in him. Now, though, it's as if his secret has escaped into the world. Bodies 
have started turning up, marked in the same way that his father once marked them.
And when all the evidence points toward him, the only thing Caleb can think to do is
run far and fast. The one person who believes in his innocence is the only woman 
ever to survive one of his father's attacks - Maryelizabeth Line. She's the same 
woman who became a celebrity for telling his father's story. These two must become
unlikely allies to answer two soul-searing questions: Who is doing this and why? And
who is Caleb, really, when you cut through the shame?

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels. In addition to his
novels, Alan Russell has also ghostwritten some non-fiction books. Alan Russell 
became a published novelist in 1990 with the novel No Sign of Murder. Following No
Cats, No Chocolate, he took a hiatus of eight years until 2012’s Burning Man.
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Price $15.00
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Russell, Alan. Shame. New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0684815273. 304 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24993. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Russell reveals what lives in the heart of a monster. 
Here, the monster is Gray Parker. His execution was major news and his story even
became a bestselling book. For his son, Caleb, there was no sanctuary. As soon as
he was old enough, Caleb moved away to start his life over. Even though Caleb has
always hidden the hideous truth about who his father was, when he looks in the 
mirror, what he sees there makes him fear that some part of his father's evil might 
live on in him. Now, though, it's as if his secret has escaped into the world. Bodies 
have started turning up, marked in the same way that his father once marked them.
And when all the evidence points toward him, the only thing Caleb can think to do is
run far and fast. The one person who believes in his innocence is the only woman 
ever to survive one of his father's attacks - Maryelizabeth Line. She's the same 
woman who became a celebrity for telling his father's story. These two must become
unlikely allies to answer two soul-searing questions: Who is doing this and why? And
who is Caleb, really, when you cut through the shame?

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels. In addition to his
novels, Alan Russell has also ghostwritten some non-fiction books. Alan Russell 
became a published novelist in 1990 with the novel No Sign of Murder. Following No
Cats, No Chocolate, he took a hiatus of eight years until 2012’s Burning Man.
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Mystery America
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50
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Russell, Alan. The Fat Innkeeper: A Mystery Novel. New York. 1995. Mysterious 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark. 0892965398. 339 
pages. hardcover. Cover: Tom Nikosey. Inventory # 27978. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Am Caufield's job as head of hotel security under a 
demanding new Asian boss is further challenged by the murder of a near-death 
debunker, a beached whale, and the arrival of a sex swinger convention.

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels. Alan Russell 
played basketball at UC San Diego and made the team as a freshman, but had to 
quit due to a back injury. He ended up writing the student newspaper instead and 
ended up being the paper’s editor-in-chief. During his tenure, the paper went 
independent and eventually became known as The Guardian. After graduation, 
Russell worked in hospitality. Meanwhile, he wrote and sold articles for newspapers
and magazines while working on novels. He used his experience in hospitality as a 
backdrop for his novels. In addition to his novels, Alan Russell has also ghostwritten
some non-fiction books. Alan Russell became a published novelist in 1990 with the 
novel No Sign of Murder. Following No Cats, No Chocolate, he took a hiatus of eight
years until 2012’s Burning Man. Below is a list of Alan Russell’s books in order of 
when they were first released:
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Mystery America 
Hotels
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50
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Russell, Alan. The Fat Innkeeper: A Mystery Novel. New York. 1995. Mysterious 
Press. 1st Edition. Crease On Front Free Endpaper,Otherwise Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0892965398. 339 pages. hardcover. Cover: Tom Nikosey. Inventory # 
32684. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Am Caufield's job as head of hotel security under a 
demanding new Asian boss is further challenged by the murder of a near-death 
debunker, a beached whale, and the arrival of a sex swinger convention.

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels. Alan Russell 
played basketball at UC San Diego and made the team as a freshman, but had to 
quit due to a back injury. He ended up writing the student newspaper instead and 
ended up being the paper’s editor-in-chief. During his tenure, the paper went 
independent and eventually became known as The Guardian. After graduation, 
Russell worked in hospitality. Meanwhile, he wrote and sold articles for newspapers
and magazines while working on novels. He used his experience in hospitality as a 
backdrop for his novels. In addition to his novels, Alan Russell has also ghostwritten
some non-fiction books. Alan Russell became a published novelist in 1990 with the 
novel No Sign of Murder. Following No Cats, No Chocolate, he took a hiatus of eight
years until 2012’s Burning Man. Below is a list of Alan Russell’s books in order of 
when they were first released:

keywords

Mystery America 
Hotels
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00
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Russell, Alan. The Fat Innkeeper: A Mystery Novel. New York. 1995. Mysterious 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark. 0892965398. 339 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Cover: Tom Nikosey. Inventory # 27979. 
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Am Caufield's job as head of hotel security under a 
demanding new Asian boss is further challenged by the murder of a near-death 
debunker, a beached whale, and the arrival of a sex swinger convention.

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels. Alan Russell 
played basketball at UC San Diego and made the team as a freshman, but had to 
quit due to a back injury. He ended up writing the student newspaper instead and 
ended up being the paper’s editor-in-chief. During his tenure, the paper went 
independent and eventually became known as The Guardian. After graduation, 
Russell worked in hospitality. Meanwhile, he wrote and sold articles for newspapers
and magazines while working on novels. He used his experience in hospitality as a 
backdrop for his novels. In addition to his novels, Alan Russell has also ghostwritten
some non-fiction books. Alan Russell became a published novelist in 1990 with the 
novel No Sign of Murder. Following No Cats, No Chocolate, he took a hiatus of eight
years until 2012’s Burning Man. Below is a list of Alan Russell’s books in order of 
when they were first released:

keywords

Mystery America 
Hotels
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $25.00
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Russell, Alan. The Hotel Detective. New York. 1994. Mysterious Press. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 089296538x. 352 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24751. 
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Acclaimed for his previous tough, hard-boiled whodunits,
Alan Russell now introduces a new series in a more lighthearted vein featuring a wry
and sly hotel detective with a decidedly offbeat approach to his job. Boyish, blond-
haired ex-surfer Am Caulfield is assistant general manager of the posh Hotel 
California, on the Golden State's riviera. Or rather, he was assistant manager until 
his boss, Manager Raymond Kendrick, informs him he's now going to be acting 
security director as well. Am isn't quite sure the appointment is a vote of confidence 
in his talents. In fact, he strongly suspects it's more like revenge for his all-too-
accurate imitation of Kendrick at a recent staff party. No sooner does Am don his 
gumshoes than he's up to his knees in trouble. Someone is stealing personal items 
from the room of a well-endowed female guest. Two hundred scrumptious entries in
a pastry contest have mysteriously disappeared from a locked kitchen. And a man 
has fallen to his death from a seventh-floor balcony. Is it suicide - or did he have 
help? But these problems are a snap compared to solving the double murder in 
room 605 when a lawyer and his paramour are stabbed with a hotel carving knife. 
Just to make Am's investigations more difficult are the one hundred and sixty 
members of the Bob Johnson Society - all named Bob Johnson - who have just 
checked in for a Murder Mayhem Weekend. An ordinary detective might be fazed. 
But although Am is new to sleuthing, he knows how to keep tabs on guests. Despite
a tempermental chef on a rampage, a permanently lost bellhop, and an attractive 
intern-assistant with her own hidden agenda, Am, in his own unhurried way, cuts 
through the chaos to prove himself worthy of his title: the Hotel Detective. The 
security director at Hotel California quits, Assistant Manager Am Caulfield's boss 
gives him the job. Now it's his duty to contend with a temperamental chef, a lingerie 
thief, 1,000 missing pastries, a deluded bellhop, a double murder, an apparent 
suicide, a convention of guys named Bob Johnson and an attractive intern with a 
hidden agenda.

Alan Russell is an American author of crime fiction/mystery novels.
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Russell, Jay. Brown Harvest. New York. 2001. Four Walls Eight Windows. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1568582110. 256 pages. paperback. 
Cover by A. Galperin. Inventory # 31074. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What happens when the Boy Detective grows up, moves
away, and comes home for a visit? His hometown has turned from American-as-
apple-pie to darkest noir, his once-innocent girlfriend has transformed into 
something both more and less than she was, and his father has become a bum. 
Both parody and tribute to childhood heroes, Brown Harvest appropriates characters
familiar to anyone who grew up reading detective stories. Borrowing from the Hardy
Boys to Jay Cantor (Krazy Kat) and setting the characters on a collision path with 
hard-boiled thrillers, young adult mysteries, and classic noir fiction, Jay Russell 
creates joyful mayhem.

Jay Russell is an American-born, UK-based author of crime, horror and fantasy 
fiction. He is the creator of Marty Burns, a supernatural detective, who has appeared
in a series of novels and short stories beginning with Celestial Dogs.
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Rutledge, Nancy. Blood On the Cat. New York. 1946. Handi-Book/Quinn Publishing.
Abridged Paperback Edition. Spine Wear & Stain Mark To Side Edge,Otherwise 
Good in Worn Wrappers. 126 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35479. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Bennett ‘ Old Gluts ‘ Farr the richest, most corrupt
and most powerful man in the small midwestern town of Cognac, was found dead 
with a bread knife in his back, there were so many suspects it took the curiosity of a
cat - an actual cat - to even attempt the identification of the murderer. But a cat can’t
talk, which is why Killian McBean, proprietor of the local weekly paper, took on the 
role of interpreter and thereby found himself hiring a beautiful girl reporter who 
couldn’t remember her name but who received threatening messages to get out of 
town. found himself rescuing his printer’s daughter from what might have been an 
icy death at the hands of a ‘person unknown’. and above all found himself wondering
if there were some connection between the killer and Rosa Kincaid, an actress 
Farr’s wastrel son had married five years before following a drunken party - married,
but divorced immediately as the result of Old Gluts interference. No one knew what
had happened to Rosa Kincaid since, nor whether she was in Cognac now, 
disguised perhaps as the new librarian or as the school teacher whose references 
didn’t bear checking, which is where Smoky, the cat, came into the picture. For 
being a gal herself, Smoky knew how to investigate the female of the species and 
the results of her discoveries are to put it mildly—startling.

Nancy Rutledge (1901-1976) was the author of ten works of crime fiction between 
1944 and 1960 under her own name, two of them published only in England. She 
also had one mystery novel published as by Leigh Bryson, a Handi-Book paperback
original in 1947. Rutledge was popular enough in the 1950s and 60s to have eight 
mystery novels serialized in the Saturday Evening Post, and one that appeared 
complete in one 1960 issue of Redbook.
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Sage, Dana. The 22 Brothers. New York. 1951. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket Books 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 246 pages. paperback. 775. Front cover illustration by Victor Kalin. 
Inventory # 37242. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Her eyes were an invitation to murder! WHEN THESE 
PEOPLE CAME TOGETHER - SOMEBODY HAD TO DIE!! Donald O'Keefe Adams
III — Vicious plans for his murder were ready. Sancho - A barrel-chested Indian who
would break a man in two for a false move. Basilio Victor - He would plunder, rob, 
and kill for his empire. Fernanda Victor - Beautiful and seductive, she could make a
man kill for her love. Nicolas Hassim - An unscrupulous merchant, who carried a gun
for anyone with the highest price. El Brujo - The legendary undercover agent, whom
no one knew and everyone feared. and The 22 Brothers — their membership list 
was secret. their revenge was swift. and their methods were violent and explosive!
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Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks
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Price $6.00
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Sallis, James. Black Hornet. New York. 1994. Carroll & Graf. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Slightly Chipped Dustjacket. 0786701188. 150 pages. hardcover. Jacket design 
by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 23403. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The shooter’s sixth fatality is cut down while she is 
walking at Lew Griffin’s side. The victim was white. Griffin is black--a reluctant young
P.I. whose poet’s heart has already been hardened. And though he had only just 
met his unfortunate companion, Griffin knows it’s up to him to find her killer--before a
madman puts the final match to a volatile urban tinderbox.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.
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Mystery New Orleans

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00
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Sallis, James. Bluebottle. New York. 1999. Walker & Company. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0802733239. 261 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. 
Inventory # 26203. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Lew Griffin leaves a New Orleans music club with an
older white woman he's just met, someone fires a shot and Lew goes down. When 
he comes fully to, Griffin discovers that most of a year has gone by since that night.
What happened? Who was the woman? Which of them was the target? Who was 
the sniper? There are too many pieces missing, too few facts, and a powerful need 
to know why a year has been stolen from his life. Weaving Griffin's search for 
identity - one of the recurring themes in this magnificent series of novels - with a 
sensuous portrait of the people and places the define New Orleans, Sallis continues
not only to unravel Griffin's past but to map his future. .and our own. Somewhere in 
the Crescent City - and in the white supremacist movement crawling through it - 
there's an answer to the questions left by the shot that echoed through the night. But
to get it, Griffin is going to have to work with the only people offering help, people he
knows he should avoid: allies if he can trust them, and worse trouble for him if he 
can't. Bluebottle continues the mysterious journey begun in Sallis's The Long-
Legged Fly and continues, too, to show the growth and mastery of one of America's
finest crime fiction stylists.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.
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Mystery New Orleans
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Price $60.00
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Sallis, James. Death Will Have Your Eyes: A Novel About Spies. New York. 1997. St
Martin's Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312155131. 184 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Eugene Kuo. Inventory # 24084. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - David (as he’s currently known) was a member of an 
elite corps of spies trained during the coldest days of the Cold War. But those days 
are long gone and for almost a decade he has been out of the rat race and working
as a sculptor. Then a phone call in the middle of the night awakens him: the only 
other survivor from that elite corps has gone rogue. They need David to stop him. 
What ensues is an existential cat-and-mouse game played out across the great 
board that is the American landscape, through the diners and motels that dot the 
terrain like green plastic houses on a Monopoly board.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.

keywords

Mystery Spies 
Literature
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50
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Sallis, James. Death Will Have Your Eyes: A Novel About Spies. Harpenden. 1997.
No Exit Press. 1st British Edition. Very Good in Cloth. No Dustjacket As Issued. 
1874061947. 184 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Cover photograph - 
Robert Harding Picture Library. Inventory # 26534. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - David (as he’s currently known) was a member of an 
elite corps of spies trained during the coldest days of the Cold War. But those days 
are long gone and for almost a decade he has been out of the rat race and working
as a sculptor. Then a phone call in the middle of the night awakens him: the only 
other survivor from that elite corps has gone rogue. They need David to stop him. 
What ensues is an existential cat-and-mouse game played out across the great 
board that is the American landscape, through the diners and motels that dot the 
terrain like green plastic houses on a Monopoly board.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.

keywords

Mystery Spies 
Literature
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Price $30.00
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Sallis, James. Difficult Lives: Jim Thompson-David Goodis-Chester Himes. New 
York. 1993. Gryphon Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0936071354. 
Paperback Original. 150 pages. paperback. Inventory # 22408. $100

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the backcover – ‘I am writing, here, primarily 
ofthree novelists: Chester Himes, David Goodis and Jim Thompson. Much of what I
say, of course, touches generally upon the American detective story, paperback 
novels and commercial fiction of the Fifties, the relation of a writer's life to his work. I
make no extravagant claims for their work as enduring literature, or few; and, 
overall, am at least as interested in their failures and incapacities as in their 
achievements, A bad book is probably every bit as hard to write as a good book, and
in the end we may stand to learn as much from its potholes and dark seams as from
the serene white light of more transcendent work. Himes, Goodis and Thompson 
dwell in a peculiar historical cul-de-sac. Certainly I don't deny the importance and 
impact of their work (l am, after all, writing about them at book length), but do claim,
as an integral part of my interest, that these books could not have existed at any 
other time, They are sports in the truest sense, sudden mutations arising in 
response to specific conditions and failing to continue as a strain once those 
conditions have passed.’

keywords

Literary Criticism Pulp
Mystery
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $100.00
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Sallis, James. Eye of the Cricket. New York. 1997. Walker & Company. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802733131. 190 pages. hardcover. Cover: Krystyna 
Skalski. Inventory # 24688. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lew Griffin is a survivor, a black man in New Orleans, a
detective, a teacher, a writer. Having spent years finding others, he has lost his
son. .and himself in the process. Now a derelict has appeared in a New Orleans 
hospital claiming to be Lewis Griffin and displaying a copy of one of Lew's novels. It 
is the beginning of a quest that will take Griffin into his own past while he tries to 
deal in the present with a search for three missing young men.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.

keywords

Mystery New Orleans 
Literature
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50
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Sallis, James. Eye of the Cricket. New York. 1997. Walker & Company. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802733131. 190 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Cover: Krystyna Skalski. Inventory # 26522. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lew Griffin is a survivor, a black man in New Orleans, a
detective, a teacher, a writer. Having spent years finding others, he has lost his son,
and himself in the process. Now a derelict has appeared in a New Orleans hospital 
claiming to be Lewis Griffin and displaying a copy of one of Lew's novels. It is the 
beginning of a quest that will take Griffin into his own past while he tries to deal in 
the present with a search for three missing young men.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.

keywords

Mystery New Orleans 
Literature
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $60.00
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Sallis, James. Moth. New York. 1993. Carroll & Graf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0881849456. 208 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18504. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Selected by the Los Angeles Times as one of the ten 
best mystery novels of 1992, The Long-Legged Fly was a dazzling debut. This new
Lew Griffin novel will mark James Sallis as a peer of the best detective fiction writers
in the country. Having 'come through slaughter,' Griffin has quit the detective 
business and withdrawn to the safety of his old home in New Orleans' Garden 
District, where he has learned to cope by transforming his experiences into fiction. 
But now, spurred by a close friend's death, he must return to the streets - not only 
the urban ones that he mastered, but also those of the rural South that he escaped 
long ago - to search for the runaway daughter he didn't know that his friend had. 
Griffin discovers that we rarely know anyone, even those closest to us. And now he 
finds that he must also face two things he most fears: memories of his parents and 
his own relationship with his now-vanished son. Moth delivers magnificently on the 
promise of its predecessor. But where Fly was stark and forbidding, Moth is 
expansive, bursting with marvelous scenes and unforgettable characters, filled at 
once with the matter-of-fact violence of daily life and with redeeming human 
compassion. Moth confirms James Sallis as a major novelist and evokes as few 
books do the essential mysteries at the heart of all our lives, and one man's ongoing
attempt to try to understand and survive. Recovering alcoholic Lew Griffin is pressed
back into service as a P.I. to search for Alouette, the runaway daughter of his former
lover. His efforts to locate Alouette, whose crack baby is dying in a hospital, trigger a
series of heartbreaking flashbacks through which Lew examines memories of his 
parents and his own failed relationship with his now vanished son.

James Sallis is the author of the popular and critically acclaimed Lew Griffin novels 
as well as other works of and multiple collections of stories, poems, and essays.
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Literature New Orleans
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Price $35.00
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Saul, John Ralston. The Birds of Prey. New York. 1978. McGraw Hill. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Worn Dustjacket W/Torn Inside Front Flap. 0070548609. 247 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 24933. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE BIRDS OF PREY, a political novel based in Gaullist
France, was an international best seller. On a May night in 1968, the plane carrying 
the French Chief of Staff General Ailleret explodes over the island of Réunion in the
Indian Ocean, killing all aboard except for one. Four years later, writer Charles 
Stone is drawn irresistibly into the mystery that still surrounds the General's death.

John Ralston Saul (born June 19, 1947) is a Canadian author, essayist, and 
President of International PEN. As an essayist, Saul is particularly known for his 
commentaries on the nature of individualism, citizenship and the public good; the 
failures of manager-, or more precisely technocrat-, led societies; the confusion 
between leadership and managerialism; military strategy, in particular irregular 
warfare; the role of freedom of speech and culture; and his critique of contemporary
economic arguments.

keywords

Mystery Politics
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BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00
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Saxton, Lisa. Caught in the Rundown: A Novel Introducing Jewel Averick and Dee 
Sweet. New York. 1997. Scribner. Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0684829673. 287 pages. paperback. Inventory # 23699. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bases are loaded with humor and suspense when 
Jewel and Dee, the wives of two major-league baseball players, team up to locate 
the legendary and mysterious Two-Mile McLemore, a star slugger from the old 
Negro Leagues. When Jewel's husband, Russell, a center fielder for the D.C. 
Diamonds, buys Two-Mile's glove at auction for the exalted sum of $15,000, Jewel 
fumes at the extravagance. Her lavish home is already filled with unattractive old 
gloves. Why does he want another, especially one that comes with a five-figure price
tag? No slouch Jewel, she jumps at the opportunity when shady character Anthony
Graves arrives at her front door and offers to purchase the glove. He claims it's for 
his sick child, but Jewel's not really convinced Anthony's countenance shines forth 
with paternal concern. End of story; except that Jewel switches gloves on her buyer
and pockets the profit. Now she must deal with both an angry husband and an 
extremely unhappy, and possibly dangerous, would-be purchaser. Why is Graves, or
the man he works for, so desperate to acquire this particular glove? The answer 
must lie with Two-Mile himself, who long ago disappeared into the sunset. But Jewel
has a clue where to find him. Together, Jewel and Dee Sweet, who's also having 
some troubles on the home front with second-baseman-husband Mark, set off on a 
high-spirited search that takes the women to Washington, D.C., Philadelphia, the 
Caribbean, and points in between, with the bad guys always in close pursuit

Lisa Saxton is the author of Caught in a Rundown and Inherit the Kin. She was born
in Cleveland and grew up in South Jersey and Annapolis, Maryland. She attended 
Chatham College in Pittsburgh and currently resides in Hackensack, New Jersey.

keywords

Mystery Black Women
America Baseball

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0684829673.jpg

image

author pic filename

Saxton, Lisa.jpg

author picture

listing

Saxton, Lisa. Caught in the Rundown: A Novel Introducing Jewel Averick and Dee 
Sweet. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684829673. 287 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24100. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bases are loaded with humor and suspense when 
Jewel and Dee, the wives of two major-league baseball players, team up to locate 
the legendary and mysterious Two-Mile McLemore, a star slugger from the old 
Negro Leagues. When Jewel's husband, Russell, a center fielder for the D.C. 
Diamonds, buys Two-Mile's glove at auction for the exalted sum of $15,000, Jewel 
fumes at the extravagance. Her lavish home is already filled with unattractive old 
gloves. Why does he want another, especially one that comes with a five-figure price
tag? No slouch Jewel, she jumps at the opportunity when shady character Anthony
Graves arrives at her front door and offers to purchase the glove. He claims it's for 
his sick child, but Jewel's not really convinced Anthony's countenance shines forth 
with paternal concern. End of story; except that Jewel switches gloves on her buyer
and pockets the profit. Now she must deal with both an angry husband and an 
extremely unhappy, and possibly dangerous, would-be purchaser. Why is Graves, or
the man he works for, so desperate to acquire this particular glove? The answer 
must lie with Two-Mile himself, who long ago disappeared into the sunset. But Jewel
has a clue where to find him. Together, Jewel and Dee Sweet, who's also having 
some troubles on the home front with second-baseman-husband Mark, set off on a 
high-spirited search that takes the women to Washington, D.C., Philadelphia, the 
Caribbean, and points in between, with the bad guys always in close pursuit.

Lisa Saxton is the author of Caught in a Rundown and Inherit the Kin. She was born
in Cleveland and grew up in South Jersey and Annapolis, Maryland. She attended 
Chatham College in Pittsburgh and currently resides in Hackensack, New Jersey.
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Saylor, Steven. Catilina's Riddle: A Novel of Ancient Rome. New York. 1993. St 
Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312097638. 430 
pages. hardcover. Cover: Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 24648. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The third in Saylor's Roma Sub Rosa novels featuring 
Gordianus the Finder. Gordianus, disillusioned by the corruption of Rome circa 63 B.
C., has fled the city with his family to live on a farm in the Etruscan countryside. But 
this bucolic life is disrupted by the machinations and murderous plots of two 
politicians: Roman consul Cicero, Gordianus's longtime patron, and populist senator
Catilina, Cicero's political rival and a candidate to replace him in the annual elections
for consul. Claiming that Catilina plans an uprising if he loses the race, Cicero asks
Gordianus to keep a watchful eye on the radical. Although he distrusts both men, 
Gordianus is forced into the center of the power struggle when his six-year-old 
daughter Diana finds a headless corpse in their stable. Shrewdly depicting deadly 
political maneuverings, this addictive mystery also displays the author's firm grasp of
history and human character. On first publication back in 1994, Catilina's Riddle was
a finalist for the Hammett Award.

Steven Saylor (born March 23, 1956) is an American author of historical novels. He 
is a graduate of the University of Texas at Austin, where he studied history and 
classics. Saylor's best-known work is his Roma Sub Rosa historical mystery series,
set in ancient Rome. The novels' hero is a detective named Gordianus the Finder, 
active during the time of Sulla, Cicero, Julius Caesar, and Cleopatra. Outside this 
crime novel series, Saylor has also written two epic-length historical novels about 
the city of Rome, Roma and Empire. His work has been published in 21 languages.
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Saylor, Steven. Rubicon: A Novel of Ancient Rome. New York. 1999. St Martin's 
Press. Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0312205767. 276 pages. 
paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 26260. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Caesar marches on Rome and panic erupts in the 
city, Gordianus the Finder discovers, in his own home, the body of Pompey's favorite
cousin. Before fleeing the city, Pompey exacts a terrible bargain from the finder of 
secrets-to unearth the killer, or sacrifice his own son-in-law to service in Pompey's 
legions, and certain death. Amid the city's sordid underbelly, Gordianus learns that 
the murdered man was a dangerous spy. Now, as he follows a trail of intrigue, 
betrayal, and ferocious battles on land and sea, the Finder is caught between the 
chaos of war and the terrible truth he must finally reveal.      Rubicon, set in early 
days of the Roman Civil War, is a pivotal novel in Saylor's bestselling and critically 
acclaimed series of novels set in late Republican Rome.

Steven Saylor (born March 23, 1956) is an American author of historical novels. He 
is a graduate of the University of Texas at Austin, where he studied history and 
classics. Saylor's best-known work is his Roma Sub Rosa historical mystery series,
set in ancient Rome. The novels' hero is a detective named Gordianus the Finder, 
active during the time of Sulla, Cicero, Julius Caesar, and Cleopatra. Outside this 
crime novel series, Saylor has also written two epic-length historical novels about 
the city of Rome, Roma and Empire. His work has been published in 21 languages.
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Saylor, Steven. The Venus Throw: A Novel of Ancient Rome. New York. 1995. St 
Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312119127. 308 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 22640. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On a chill January evening in 56 B.C., two strange 
visitors to Rome - an Egyptian ambassador and a eunuch priest - seek out 
Gordianus the Finder whose specialty is solving murders. But the ambassador, a 
philosopher named Dio, has come to ask for something Gordianus cannot give - 
help in staying alive. Before the night is out, he will be murdered. Now Gordianus 
begins his most dangerous case. Hired to investigate Dio's death by a beautiful 
woman with a scandalous reputation, he will follow a trail of political intrigue into the
highest circles of power and the city's most hidden arenas of debauchery. There 
Gordianus will learn nothing is as it seems - not the damning evidence he uncovers,
not the suspect he sends to trial, not even the real truth behind Dio's death which 
lies in secrets - not of state, but of the heart.

Steven Saylor (born March 23, 1956) is an American author of historical novels. He 
is a graduate of the University of Texas at Austin, where he studied history and 
classics. Saylor's best-known work is his Roma Sub Rosa historical mystery series,
set in ancient Rome. The novels' hero is a detective named Gordianus the Finder, 
active during the time of Sulla, Cicero, Julius Caesar, and Cleopatra. Outside this 
crime novel series, Saylor has also written two epic-length historical novels about 
the city of Rome, Roma and Empire. His work has been published in 21 languages.
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Schechter, Harold. The Hum Bug. New York. 2001. Pocket Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671041150. A mystery featuring Edgar Allan 
Poe. 388 pages. hardcover. Cover illustration by Tom Halliman. Inventory # 31089.
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Having proved his deductive brilliance solving Baltimore's
notorious 'Nevermore Murders,' Edgar Allan Poe turns his investigative eye to the 
streets of mid-nineteenth century New York City. A young beauty with a shadowy 
past has been savagely murdered; her hideous wounds mirror a gruesome tableau 
in P.T. Barnum's wax exhibit -- and it is in defense of his own innocence that 
America's greatest showman has come to Poe for help. But neither the writer nor the
huckster has anticipated the jagged maze that is the soul of a madman. Harold 
Schechter, whose historical fiction 'keeps the finger of suspicion wandering until the
very end' (The New York Times Book Review), adds a wry, pitch-perfect, and 
suspense-laced dimension to the fascinating life and times of the literary master of
morbid, criminal motivation -- Edgar Allan Poe.

Harold Schechter is an American true crime writer who specializes in serial killers. 
He is a professor of American literature and popular culture at Queens College, City
University of New York.
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Schopen, Bernard. The Big Silence. New York. 1989. Mysterious Press. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892963530. 263 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration 
Kam Mak0892963530. Inventory # 26389. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Native Nevadan Jack Ross is a private investigator who
has about had it with murder and betrayal and is teetering on the edge of emotional
collapse. But when called upon by a friend to help a young prostitute locate her 
grandfather, missing these forty years, he hits the cold trail. again. Lawrence Parker
vanished after killing a man, and Ross’s search for him leads into the big silence of 
the desert, taking him through the alleys and backstreets of Reno to the doorstep of
one of Nevada’s most influential families. The flicker of changing identities, the 
shadow of blackmail, and the threat of sudden violence tail the private eye as he 
traces a tangle of family ties to the big silence at its center.

Bernard Schopen was born in 1942 in Deadwood, South Dakota. He earned 
bachelor of arts and master of arts degrees at the University of Washington, and 
completed his PhD in English at the University of Nevada, Reno, where he has 
taught since 1990. Schopen's first novel, The Big Silence (1989), reminds us of 
Macdonald, with its realistic investigations involving a broad cross-section of people
who are not gangsters or criminals, but very much like most of its readers. There are
perhaps too many such people and too many narrative twists in this first effort, but 
the quality of the writing and the portrayal of Schopen's detective point to the 
achievements to come in his next two novels, The Desert Look (1990) and The Iris
Deception (1996). The Desert Look illustrates as well as any contemporary detective
novel how the memorable description of landscape, dramatic encounters with a 
large cast of characters (including a fascinating gangster or two), and the detective's
relentless pursuit of the truth can be wedded in a single compelling narrative.

keywords

Mystery Nevada 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0892963549.jpg

image

author pic filename

Schopen, Bernard.jpg

author picture

listing

Schopen, Bernard. The Desert Look: A Mystery Novel. New York. 1990. Mysterious
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0892963549. 261 pages.
hardcover. Jacket illustration by Kam Mak. Inventory # 24211. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She is convinced she’s onto the story that will fast 
forward her career. Miranda arrives in Jack’s camp scared, desperate, and carrying
a thirty-year-old photograph of two Las Vegas show girls. One of the women 
pictured is thought to be dead, and the other one is missing - so are one million 
dollars. Only one piece of the story can pull Jack out of the desert - the dead 
showgirl was Jack’s mother. Now, the man who always believed his mother’s death
was an accident must determine if she was murdered.

Bernard Schopen was born in 1942 in Deadwood, South Dakota. He earned 
bachelor of arts and master of arts degrees at the University of Washington, and 
completed his PhD in English at the University of Nevada, Reno, where he has 
taught since 1990. Schopen's first novel, The Big Silence (1989), reminds us of 
Macdonald, with its realistic investigations involving a broad cross-section of people
who are not gangsters or criminals, but very much like most of its readers. There are
perhaps too many such people and too many narrative twists in this first effort, but 
the quality of the writing and the portrayal of Schopen's detective point to the 
achievements to come in his next two novels, The Desert Look (1990) and The Iris
Deception (1996). The Desert Look illustrates as well as any contemporary detective
novel how the memorable description of landscape, dramatic encounters with a 
large cast of characters (including a fascinating gangster or two), and the detective's
relentless pursuit of the truth can be wedded in a single compelling narrative.
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Seranella, Barbara. Unfinished Business: A Munch Mancini Crime Novel. New York.
2001. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743212665. 267 
pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Dan Bibb. Inventory # 29477. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Unforgettable sleuth Munch Mancini is back for more! 
The recovering addict, ex-prostitute, ex-con, and auto-mechanic Renaissance 
woman who starred in UNWANTED COMPANY and NO OFFENSE INTENDED 
returns for another round. Just as she thinks she’s finally going to get her life back to
normal, Munch finds herself in the thick of another deadly mystery -- and she has to
fight her way out in UNFINISHED BUSINESS.

Barbara Seranella (April 30, 1956 – January 21, 2007) was an American author. 
Seranella was born in Santa Monica, California and then grew up in Pacific 
Palisades. She left what could have been an idyllic childhood to run away at 13 to 
seek adventure. She hitchhiked to San Francisco and joined a hippie commune. 
While there she learned auto mechanics on the street (she liked to hang out with 
guys who had cars). Seranella married Walter Haring in spring of 1982. He was the 
father of Michera Nicole Colella (DOB March 4, 1982). Seranella raised Michera as
her own, often picking up the slack where Michera's biological mother's addiction 
paired with Walt's psychological instability left Seranella to pick up the pieces. Not 
wanting to create a wedge between two sisters being raised by a single mother with
two different fathers, Seranella made the decision to take in Maryann Colella as well
and raise her as her own too, just to avoid the confusion of separating the two girls.
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Seymour, Gerald. Dead Ground. New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684854767. 365 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Whitney Cookman. Inventory # 26674. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - DEAD GROUND floodlights an East German Stasi as 
chilling at the collapse of the Communist world as it was throughout its reign of 
terror. One frozen night, Tracy Barnes witnesses the killing of her lover by the secret
police. Years later, when the Wall has crumbled and old enemies have become new
friends, Tracy encounters the murderer and plans to make him pay. But in a country
still at war with itself, Tracy finds that she is being played as a pawn in a far bigger 
game of revenge that reaches all the way to Moscow.

Gerald Seymour (born 25 November 1941 in Guildford, Surrey) is a British writer of 
crime and espionage novels. Gerald Seymour was born to William Kean Seymour 
and his second wife, Rosalind Wade. He was educated at Kelly College, now known
as Mount Kelly in Tavistock, Devon, and took a BA Hons degree in Modern History 
at University College London. Initially a journalist, he joined ITN in 1963, covering 
such topics as the Great Train Robbery, Vietnam War, The Troubles, the Munich 
Olympics massacre, Germany's Red Army Faction, Italy's Red Brigades and 
Palestinian militant groups. His first book, Harry's Game, was published in 1975, and
Seymour then became a full-time novelist, living in the West Country. In 1999, he 
featured in the Oscar-winning documentary, One Day in September, which 
portrayed the Munich massacre. He has been a full-time writer since 1978. 
Television adaptations have been made of his books Harry's Game, The Glory Boys,
The Contract, Red Fox, The Informant based on Field of Blood, A Line in the Sand 
and The Waiting Time.
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Shallit, Joseph. Case of the Billion Dollar Body. New York. 1947. Avon Publications.
Avon Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 220 pages. paperback. 558. 
Inventory # 37243. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She looked for thrills - and found murder! She sank her 
teeth into his wrist. He slashed at her with his left hand, then hit her twice on the 
back of her neck. She went limp and slid off his arm before I could reach him. Then I
saw that snub-nosed .38 pointing at my belly. And I said to myself it's amazing what
some guys do for a dame – and the promise of big dough. But then I'm looking down
the barrel of that .38 again and all I can think of is that he's a vicious killer and I'm 
next.

Joseph Shallit (February 7, 1915, Philadelphia, PA - June 13, 1995) was an 
American mystery novelist and science fiction author. He was the son of Russian-
Jewish immigrants from Vitebsk, born in Philadelphia under the name Joseph 
Shaltz.
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Shannon, John. The Concrete River: A Jack Liffey Mystery. Salem. 1996. John 
Brown Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0963905058. Paperback 
Original. 190 pages. paperback. Cover by Mohammed Smith. Inventory # 23622. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jack Liffey lost his aerospace job, and then his wife and
daughter. All he had left was an ability to track down missing children, so he set 
himself up as a child-finder. Then a woman from Mexico shows up with only a few 
words of English, and when he sets off to find her daughter in the frightening urban 
nightmare of L.A., he is sucked into a violent world of developers and local politicos
where nothing is quite what it seems. Before long his search becomes a fight for 
redemption and for life itself in a world gone mad around him.

John Shannon is one of America’s leading writers of neo-noir. An L.A. Times 
bestselling author, he has published fourteen novels in the Jack Liffey mystery 
series, one of the most critically praised mystery series in the genre, reviewed by 
newspapers from the New York Times and the Wall Street Journal to the Denver 
Post and Los Angeles Times. The novels are set in the various gritty subcultures 
and ethnic communities of Los Angeles.
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Sigurdardottir, Yrsa. My Soul To Take: A Novel of Iceland. New York. 2009. Morrow.
1st American Edition. Small Bump To Bottom Front Boards, Otherwise Very Good in
Dustjacket. 9780061143380. Translated from the Icelandic by Bernard Scudder. 346
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Ervin Serrano. Inventory # 40453. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Long-buried secrets go hand in hand with modern-day 
murder in this second thriller featuring attorney Thóra Gudmundsdóttir from Iceland's
queen of crime fiction. When the body of a young woman—badly beaten and with 
pins inserted into her feet—is found at a New Age health resort in a renovated 
farmhouse, lawyer and single mother of two Thóra Gudmundsdóttir is called upon to
represent the chief suspect, the resort's owner. But upon her arrival she encounters
more than a fresh corpse—local legend has it that the resort, located in the mystical
region of Sn'fellsnes on Iceland's west coast, is haunted. At first Thóra dismisses the
claims as nothing more than myth and superstition, but even she can't explain the 
bizarre occurrences she witnesses in her search for answers. As Thóra digs deeper
into the farm's past, she discovers long-buried information on the property's 
disturbing history, and her once-solid view of reality begins to waver. Are the 
hauntings real, or just a case of folklore gone wild? And, more important, does the 
farm's eerie past have something to do with the murder? When another body is 
discovered—looking very much like the first—Thóra is forced to put aside her doubts
and confront the horrors of the present before a twisted killer strikes again. With its 
confident plotting, chilling atmosphere, and smart, compelling heroine, My Soul to 
Take confirms Yrsa Sigurdardóttir as a new maven of mysteries.

YRSA SIGURDARDOTTIR lives with her family in Reykjavik. She is a director of one
of Iceland’s largest engineering firms. Her work is climbing bestseller lists all over 
the world.
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Sigurdardottir, Yrsa. The Legacy: A Thriller. New York. 2018. Minotaur Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781250136268. Translated from the 
Icelandic by Victoria Cribb. 455 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by David 
Baldeosingh Rotstein. Inventory #  44009. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first in a stunning new series from the author of The
Silence of the Sea, winner of the 2015 Petrona Award for best Scandinavian Crime
Novel. The Legacy is the first installment in a fantastic new series featuring the 
psychologist Freyja and the police officer Huldar. The only person who might have 
the answers to a baffling murder case is the victim’s seven-year-old daughter, found
hiding in the room where her mother died. And she’s not talking. Newly-promoted, 
out of his depth, detective Huldar turns to Freyja for her expertise with traumatized 
young people. Freyja, who distrusts the police in general and Huldar in particular, 
isn’t best pleased. But she’s determined to keep little Margret safe. It may prove 
tricky. The killer is leaving them strange clues, but can they crack the code? And if 
they do, will they be next?

YRSA SIGURDARDOTTIR lives with her family in Reykjavik. She is a director of one
of Iceland’s largest engineering firms. Her work is climbing bestseller lists all over 
the world.
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Sigurdardottir, Yrsa. The Silence of the Sea. New York. 2016. Minotaur Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781250051486. Translated from the 
Icelandic by Bernard Scudder. 325 pages. hardcover. Jacket photographs: dock by
Lee Avison, Arcangel images; girls by Den Reader; boat by Cynthia Valetine; water
by Maria Tomova. Inventory # 43636. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Petrona Award 2015. From the queen of 
Icelandic crime fiction comes a truly chilling story that will leave readers breathless 
right up to the memorable ending. This is possibly her best book yet. Bestselling and
award-winning Icelandic crime author Yrsa Sigurdardottir has produced here a 
dazzling display of brilliant crime writing that is both groundbreaking and immensely
satisfying. As "The Silence of the Sea" opens, a luxury yacht crashes into a 
Reykjavik pier. But the boat is empty; no one is on board. What has happened to the
crew? And what has happened to the family who were very much present when the
yacht left Lisbon? What should Thora Gudmundsdottir, the series sleuth, make of 
the rumors that the vessel was cursed? She is spooked even more when she boards
the yacht and thinks she sees one of the missing children. Where is Karitas, the 
glamorous young wife of the yacht's former owner? And whose is the body that has
washed up further along the shore? The most chilling novel yet from Yrsa 
Sigurdardottir, an international best-selling author at the height of her powers.

YRSA SIGURDARDOTTIR lives with her family in Reykjavik. She is a director of one
of Iceland’s largest engineering firms. Her work is climbing bestseller lists all over 
the world.keywords
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Simenon, Georges. The Hatter's Phantoms. New York. 1976. Harcourt Brace 
Jovanovich. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151392706. 
Translated from the French by Willard R. Trask. 172 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25475. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of Simenon's critically-acclaimed psychological 
mysteries, this novel explores the relationship between a serial killer who has 
murdered five women in three weeks and the one person who knows his identity but
does not dare to denounce one of the city's leading citizens.

Georges Joseph Christian Simenon (13 February 1903 – 4 September 1989) was a
Belgian writer. A prolific author who published nearly 200 novels and numerous 
short works, Simenon is best known for the creation of the fictional detective 
Maigret. Simenon was one of the most prolific writers of the twentieth century, 
capable of writing 60 to 80 pages per day. His oeuvre includes nearly 200 novels, 
over 150 novellas, several autobiographical works, numerous articles, and scores of
pulp novels written under more than two dozen pseudonyms. Altogether, about 550
million copies of his works have been printed. He is best known, however, for his 75
novels and 28 short stories featuring Commissaire Maigret.
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Simenon, Georges. The Old Man Dies. London. 1968. Hamish Hamilton. 1st British
Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. Translated from the French by Bernard 
Frechtman. hardcover. Inventory # 25478. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set in a restaurant at Les Halles, Paris's central market, 
that brings together urban and rural life. The restaurant's founder, Auguste, a 
peasant from the Auvergne, brought to the city the tenacious working habits of the 
peasant, his cunning and reticence in money matters. When he suddenly dies, an 
atmosphere of suspicion arises among the heirs. What become of his fortune?

Georges Joseph Christian Simenon (13 February 1903 – 4 September 1989) was a
Belgian writer. A prolific author who published nearly 200 novels and numerous 
short works, Simenon is best known for the creation of the fictional detective 
Maigret. Simenon was one of the most prolific writers of the twentieth century, 
capable of writing 60 to 80 pages per day. His oeuvre includes nearly 200 novels, 
over 150 novellas, several autobiographical works, numerous articles, and scores of
pulp novels written under more than two dozen pseudonyms. Altogether, about 550
million copies of his works have been printed. He is best known, however, for his 75
novels and 28 short stories featuring Commissaire Maigret.
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Simenon, Georges. The Prison. New York. 1969. Harcourt Brace & World. Later 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. Translated from the French by Lyn Moir. 182 
pages. hardcover. Jacket Design By Appelbaum & Curtis, Inc. Inventory # 2660. 
$6.25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is another of Simenon’s masterly dissections of the
corpse of a marriage. Alain Poitaud, age thirty-two, a highly successful magazine 
editor and song writer, one of the ‘in’ people in Paris, rich, influential, and, so he 
thinks, satisfactorily married to a charming wife nicknamed Kitten, comes home on a
rainy October night to learn to his stupefaction that Kitten has shot her sister 
Adrienne. Why? While his wife is in prison, awaiting trial and sentence, Alain is 
subjected to the questions of police, of family, of friends. He relives his marriage, in
minute detail, trying to detect the fatal flaw that has led to catastrophe. Kitten is no 
help, since she flatly refuses to see him again before the trial. He is thrown on 
himself. Overwhelmed by the realization of his emotional aridity, he puts himself on 
trial and passes his own judgment. Describing the psychological ravages of a 
shattering confrontation with one’s real self, Simenon is at his remarkable best.

Georges Joseph Christian Simenon (13 February 1903 – 4 September 1989) was a
Belgian writer. A prolific author who published nearly 200 novels and numerous 
short works, Simenon is best known for the creation of the fictional detective 
Maigret. Simenon was one of the most prolific writers of the twentieth century, 
capable of writing 60 to 80 pages per day. His oeuvre includes nearly 200 novels, 
over 150 novellas, several autobiographical works, numerous articles, and scores of
pulp novels written under more than two dozen pseudonyms. Altogether, about 550
million copies of his works have been printed. He is best known, however, for his 75
novels and 28 short stories featuring Commissaire Maigret.
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Simenon, Georges. The Snow Was Black. New York. 1956. Signet/New American 
Library. 6th Printing of Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. Translated 
from the French by Louise Varese. 191 pages. paperback. 1327. Inventory # 40977.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Temptation. Vice. Murder – A Breath-taking Novel by the
Master of Psychological Suspense. DEVIL’S DISCIPLE. He lied, cheated, robbed - 
and even murdered - to get what he wanted! This is the hair-raising story of a 
thoroughly evil young man who finally met his match when he was captured by the
German secret police who occupied a European town during World War II. ‘. one of 
the most powerful shockers to come out of the war.’ – Newsweek. ‘ Absorbing and 
shocking.’ – Saturday Review. GEORGES SIMENON, the internationally known 
author who has lived all over the world, is the author of many Signet bestsellers.

Georges Joseph Christian Simenon (13 February 1903 – 4 September 1989) was a
Belgian writer. A prolific author who published nearly 200 novels and numerous 
short works, Simenon is best known for the creation of the fictional detective 
Maigret. Simenon was one of the most prolific writers of the twentieth century, 
capable of writing 60 to 80 pages per day. His oeuvre includes nearly 200 novels, 
over 150 novellas, several autobiographical works, numerous articles, and scores of
pulp novels written under more than two dozen pseudonyms. Altogether, about 550
million copies of his works have been printed. He is best known, however, for his 75
novels and 28 short stories featuring Commissaire Maigret.
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Simon, Njami. Coffin & Co. Berkeley. 1987. Black Lizard Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0887390498. Paperback Original. Translated from 
the French by Marlene Randerman. 195 pages. paperback. Cover: Kirwan. 
Inventory # 22604. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Dew Drop Inn, at the corner of 129th Street and 
Lennox Avenue, in Harlem, New York City, is where our story begins. In this brilliant
invention by the young black French writer Njami Simon, two obscure black Harlem
detectives, W. Jones Dubois and Ed Smith, have convinced their cohorts that the 
adventures of novelist Chester Himes’s characters, Coffin and Gravedigger, the 
Harlem cop heroes of COTTON COMES TO HARLEM, COME BACK, 
CHARLESTON BLUE and other novels, are based on the exploits of Dubois and 
Smith. When they discover that Himes intends to do away with the two characters, 
Dubois and Smith take off for Europe to find the expatriate author and convince him
to continue writing novels about Coffin and Gravedigger. Dubois and Smith wind up 
in Paris involved in more mayhem and murder than they’ve ever seen in New York.

Simon Njami is a Cameroonian writer and an independent curator, lecturer, art critic
and essayist, who has published four novels and two biographies. Njami is the co-
founder of Revue Noire, a journal of contemporary African and extra-occidental art,
and the curator of numerous exhibitions, as Africa Remix and The Divine Comedy. 
He was the Artistic Director of many Biennales, among them The Bamako 
Encounters, Lubumbashi Biennale, Luanda and Douala Trienniales and Dakar 
Biennale.keywords
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Simon, Roger L. Wild Turkey. San Francisco. 1974. Straight Arrow Books. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0879320826. 174 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 26979. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A year has passed since Moses Wine solved his first 
major case in THE BIG FIX, and with it has come a certain amount of celebrity: 
articles about him and interviews with him have appeared in Newsweek and 
Esquire. He's even made the cover of Rolling Stone. None of that, however, means
squat to guerilla journalist Dr. Gunther Thomas, who shows up at Moses' front door
with a challenge: to clear bestselling author Jock Hecht of the murder of ABC 
anchorwoman Deborah Frank; Thomas, meanwhile, will document the investigation 
for Rolling Stone. But then the proverbial monkey wrench is thrown into the works 
when Hecht dies. Of course, there are always a few people Moses rubs the wrong 
way like an old gangster named Meyer Greenglass, who seems to be pulling a lot of
strings from his prison cell on Terminal Island. Not to mention a group of angry 
Cuban exiles who constantly trail the private eye on his search for clues. And what 
in the world is the Sexual Liberation League, and what connection does it have with
Hecht's last book, a study of sexual mores in America. Waist-deep in questions that
seem to have no answers, Moses must find a way to solve the unsolvable without 
further weakening the frail relationship he has with his two sons. or being portrayed
as a jerk in a national magazine.

Roger Lichtenberg Simon is an American novelist and Academy Award-nominated 
screenwriter. He was formerly CEO of PJ Media and is now its CEO Emeritus. He is
the author of ten novels, including the Moses Wine detective series, seven produced
screenplays and two non-fiction books.
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Simpson, Dorothy. Once Too Often: An Inspector Luke Thanet Novel. New York. 
1998. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684849127. 223 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 24835. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Just a week away from his only daughter's wedding, 
Inspector Luke Thanet gets a phone call that saves him from writing his speech for 
the reception, but presents him with an even more challenging problem. Jessica 
Dander, a journalist for the regional newspaper, has been found dead with a broken
neck at the foot of her own staircase. Was it simply an accident, or, as evidence 
suggests, was she pushed? And investigation just yields more questions. Who left 
Jessica's front door open and why? Who called the police and disappeared before 
the authorities arrived? Why is her high-heeled shoe in an odd position on the third 
step from the top? Who was the mysterious prowler Jessica reported to the police?
And who didn't have reason to hate Jessica, an angry, irascible woman who may 
have let loose her fury on those around her just once too often? The further Thanet
and his partner, Detective Sergeant Mike Lineham, dig into the victim's relationships
with family and acquaintances, the more their list of possible suspects grows. From
her browbeaten husband, Desmond, to her lover to the prowler, it seems almost 
everyone had a reason to wish Jessica dead.

Dorothy Preece Simpson (born 20 June 1933, Blaenavon, Monmouthshire, Wales) 
is an English-language writer of mystery novels, and a winner of a Silver Dagger 
Award from the Crime Writers' Association of Great Britain.
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Siodmak, Curt. Whomsoever I Shall Kiss. New York. 1952. Dell Publishing 
Company. Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 223 pages. paperback.
756. Cover art by Frank Cazzorelli. Inventory # 37247. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He was handsome, shrewd, lustful — a scoundrel who 
would do anything for money. She was beautiful, innocent, lonely — and she 
possessed a fortune. Alina would not be the first woman Royal Ludovici had 
pretended to love — but she might be the first with whom his practiced deceit would
fail. For, unscrupulous as he was, Royal now found himself confronted by forces 
greater even than his own insatiable greed. And they were teaching Royal, for the 
first time, that in the end a man can betray only himself.

Curt Siodmak (August 10, 1902 – September 2, 2000) was a German-American 
novelist and screenwriter. He is known for his work in the horror and science fiction 
film genres, with such films as The Wolf Man and Donovan's Brain (the latter 
adapted from his novel of the same name). He was the younger brother of noir 
director Robert Siodmak.

keywords

Mystery Vintage 
Paperbacks

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

cop killer.jpg

image

author pic filename

Sjowall, Maj & Wahloo,
Per.jpg

author picture

listing

Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. Cop Killer. New York. 1975. Pantheon Books. 
Bookclub Edition. Good in Dustjacket. Translated from the Swedish by Thomas 
Teal. 252 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by James Barkley. Inventory # 45715.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a small Swedish town a blond woman in her middle 
thirties is brutally murdered and left buried in a swamp. Some weeks later her 
decomposing body is found accidentally by a group of hikers. Prime suspects are 
the convicted sex murderer who was her only neighbor on a lonely country road, and
her former husband – a rough, drunken retired sailor. Meanwhile, on a quiet 
suburban street in another part of Sweden, a midnight shootout take place between 
three cops and two teenage boys. Dead: one cop and two teenage boys. Wounded:
two cops. Escaped: one kid. Those are the facts. And Martin beck, Chief of 
Sweden’s National Homicide Squad, is called in with his partner, Lennart Kollberg. 
In this unfamiliar small-town setting they encounter figures from their earlier cases 
(ROSEANNA, THE MAN WHO WENT UP IN SMOKE). We learn a great deal about
crime, contemporary Sweden, and police work as Beck and Kollberg move 
thoughtfully toward the solution of both crimes. Maj Sjöwall and Per Wahlöö have 
been called ‘the reigning king and queen of mystery fiction’ by The National 
Observer. COP KILLER is the ninth in their well-known Martin Beck series, which 
includes the book from which the recent film THE LAUGHING POLICEMAN was 
made.

Together with Maj Sjowall, he has written several Martin Beck books, including 
ROSEANNA and THE MAN ON THE BALCONY, which were each acclaimed the 
best mystery of the year upon being published in the United States. Born in 1926, 
Mr. Wahloo was a reporter for several Swedish newspapers and magazines and has
written numerous radio, television and film scripts, novels and short stories. He and
his wife and co-author, the poet Maj Sjowall, also edited Peripeo, a magazine of 
literature and poetry.
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. Cop Killer (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1975. 
Pantheon Books. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394485319. Translated 
from the Swedish by Thomas Teal. DUSTJACKET ONLY. Cover: illustration by 
James Barkely. Inventory #  44272. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. Murder at the Savoy. New York. 1971. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394470818. Translated 
from the Swedish by Amy & Ken Knoespel. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration
by James Barkley. Inventory # 27599. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Accustomed as he was to public speaking, powerful 
Swedish industrialist Viktor Palmgren had no idea that his after-dinner speech in 
elegant Hotel Savoy would be so rudely interrupted that warm summer evening. 
Suddenly, in the midst of Palmgren’s entertaining remarks, an uninvited guest 
strolled in, pulled a blue-steel object from his pocket, shot the speaker in the head, 
and disappeared through an open window. No one in the restaurant was able to 
identify the gunman, and local police were sheepishly baffled. Enter: Chief Inspector
Martin Beck, of the National Homicide Squad. And so we are off on another 
precision-timed, beautifully constructed tale of police work and further absorbing 
adventures of Martin Beck and his dogged fellow detectives of Sweden’s National 
Police. Old friends of Beck and his colleagues will relish the special atmospheric 
setting and human interest in this latest installment, and may be relieved to note that
Beck’s appetite (which failed him regularly in the dyspeptic days before the idea of 
divorce had ever crossed his mind) has actually begun to improve.

Together with Maj Sjowall, he has written several Martin Beck books, including 
ROSEANNA and THE MAN ON THE BALCONY, which were each acclaimed the 
best mystery of the year upon being published in the United States. Born in 1926, 
Mr. Wahloo was a reporter for several Swedish newspapers and magazines and has
written numerous radio, television and film scripts, novels and short stories. He and
his wife and co-author, the poet Maj Sjowall, also edited Peripeo, a magazine of 
literature and poetry.
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. Murder at the Savoy. New York. 1971. Pantheon 
Books. Bookclub Edition. Good in Dustjacket. 0394470818. Translated from the 
Swedish by Amy & Ken Knoespel. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by 
James Barkley. Inventory # 45716. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Accustomed as he was to public speaking, powerful 
Swedish industrialist Viktor Palmgren had no idea that his after-dinner speech in 
elegant Hotel Savoy would be so rudely interrupted that warm summer evening. 
Suddenly, in the midst of Palmgren’s entertaining remarks, an uninvited guest 
strolled in, pulled a blue-steel object from his pocket, shot the speaker in the head, 
and disappeared through an open window. No one in the restaurant was able to 
identify the gunman, and local police were sheepishly baffled. Enter: Chief Inspector
Martin Beck, of the National Homicide Squad. And so we are off on another 
precision-timed, beautifully constructed tale of police work and further absorbing 
adventures of Martin Beck and his dogged fellow detectives of Sweden’s National 
Police. Old friends of Beck and his colleagues will relish the special atmospheric 
setting and human interest in this latest installment, and may be relieved to note that
Beck’s appetite (which failed him regularly in the dyspeptic days before the idea of 
divorce had ever crossed his mind) has actually begun to improve.

Together with Maj Sjowall, he has written several Martin Beck books, including 
ROSEANNA and THE MAN ON THE BALCONY, which were each acclaimed the 
best mystery of the year upon being published in the United States. Born in 1926, 
Mr. Wahloo was a reporter for several Swedish newspapers and magazines and has
written numerous radio, television and film scripts, novels and short stories. He and
his wife and co-author, the poet Maj Sjowall, also edited Peripeo, a magazine of 
literature and poetry.
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. Murder at The Savoy (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New 
York. 1971. Pantheon Books. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394470818. 
Translated from the Swedish by Amy & Ken Knoespel. DUSTJACKET ONLY. Jacket
illustration by James Barkley. Inventory #  44273. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. Roseanna (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1967.
Pantheon Books. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Translated from the Swedish
by Lois Roth. DUSTJACKET ONLY. Jacket illustration by James Barkley. Inventory
#  44274. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. The Fire Engine That Disappeared. New York. 1971.
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394412087. 
Translated from the Swedish by Joan Tate. 213 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration
by James Barkley. Inventory # 6656. $100

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The cunning incendiary device that blew the roof off a 
Stockholm apartment house one cold winter night not only interrupted the small, 
peaceful orgy underway inside, it nearly took the lives of the building’s eleven 
occupants. And if one of police commissioner Martin Beck’s colleagues hadn’t been
on the scene, the explosion would have led to a major catastrophe since - for 
reasons nobody could satisfactorily explain - the fire department didn’t arrive until 
too late. How could a regulation-sized ladder truck vanish in the center of 
Stockholm? What, if anything, did the explosion have to do with the peculiar death 
earlier that day of a 46-year-old bachelor whose cryptic suicide note consisted of 
only two words: ‘Martin Beck’? Once again Maj Sjöwall and Per Wahlöö bring to life 
the familiar team of grudgingly dedicated policemen who assist Martin Beck (now 
head of Sweden’s homicide bureau) in picking a trail through the intricate 
underground that connects Stockholm criminals to those on the Continent. No 
heroes. Beck’s men work hard just getting from one day to the next in a big-city 
world of evil on every scale. Beck himself, by this book, is a little more accustomed 
to the intolerable existence he faces: the ashes in his akvavit have settled a bit as 
his appreciation for the mysteries in his own life heightens, slightly.

Together with Maj Sjowall, he has written several Martin Beck books, including 
ROSEANNA and THE MAN ON THE BALCONY, which were each acclaimed the 
best mystery of the year upon being published in the United States. Born in 1926, 
Mr. Wahloo was a reporter for several Swedish newspapers and magazines and has
written numerous radio, television and film scripts, novels and short stories. He and
his wife and co-author, the poet Maj Sjowall, also edited Peripeo, a magazine of 
literature and poetry.
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Sjöwall, Maj and Wahlöö, Per. The Fire Engine That Disappeared. New York. 1970.
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner’s Name Penned in Front, 
Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394412087. Translated from the
Swedish by Joan Tate. 213 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by James Barkley. 
Inventory # 11697. $48

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The cunning incendiary device that blew the roof off a 
Stockholm apartment house one cold winter night not only interrupted the small, 
peaceful orgy underway inside, it nearly took the lives of the building’s eleven 
occupants. And if one of police commissioner Martin Beck’s colleagues hadn’t been
on the scene, the explosion would have led to a major catastrophe since - for 
reasons nobody could satisfactorily explain - the fire department didn’t arrive until 
too late. How could a regulation-sized ladder truck vanish in the center of 
Stockholm? What, if anything, did the explosion have to do with the peculiar death 
earlier that day of a 46-year-old bachelor whose cryptic suicide note consisted of 
only two words: ‘Martin Beck’? Once again Maj Sjöwall and Per Wahlöö bring to life 
the familiar team of grudgingly dedicated policemen who assist Martin Beck (now 
head of Sweden’s homicide bureau) in picking a trail through the intricate 
underground that connects Stockholm criminals to those on the Continent. No 
heroes. Beck’s men work hard just getting from one day to the next in a big-city 
world of evil on every scale. Beck himself, by this book, is a little more accustomed 
to the intolerable existence he faces: the ashes in his akvavit have settled a bit as 
his appreciation for the mysteries in his own life heightens, slightly.

Together with Maj Sjowall, he has written several Martin Beck books, including 
ROSEANNA and THE MAN ON THE BALCONY, which were each acclaimed the 
best mystery of the year upon being published in the United States. Born in 1926, 
Mr. Wahloo was a reporter for several Swedish newspapers and magazines and has
written numerous radio, television and film scripts, novels and short stories. He and
his wife and co-author, the poet Maj Sjowall, also edited Peripeo, a magazine of 
literature and poetry.
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Skinner, Robert. Cat-Eyed Trouble. New York. 1998. Kensington Publishing. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1575662507. 248 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Inventory # 25172. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Wesley Farrell hard-boiled noir mystery set in 1933 
New Orleans and the second book in the series. Wesley Farrell has lived on the 
razor's edge between good and evil, life and death, and black and white. Hiding from
his true heritage, Farrell has paid for his secrets in blood. But when murder draws 
him into a seductive game of cat and mouse, he discovers just how much blood and
innocence he has yet to shed.

Robert Skinner has degrees in history (Old Dominion University) and library science
(Indiana University) and studied creative writing at the University of New Orleans. 
He’s widely known for his non-fiction writing on the career of African-American 
novelist Chester Himes and on the American hard-boiled crime story. He’s the 
author of two previous Wesley Farrell novels, Skin Deep, Blood Red, (1997) and 
Cat-Eyed Trouble (1998). He makes his home in New Orleans where he’s University
Librarian at Xavier University of Louisiana.
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Skinner, Robert. Cat-Eyed Trouble. New York. 1998. Kensington Publishing. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1575662507. 248 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25656. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Wesley Farrell hard-boiled noir mystery set in 1933 
New Orleans and the second book in the series. Wesley Farrell has lived on the 
razor's edge between good and evil, life and death, and black and white. Hiding from
his true heritage, Farrell has paid for his secrets in blood. But when murder draws 
him into a seductive game of cat and mouse, he discovers just how much blood and
innocence he has yet to shed.

Robert Skinner has degrees in history (Old Dominion University) and library science
(Indiana University) and studied creative writing at the University of New Orleans. 
He’s widely known for his non-fiction writing on the career of African-American 
novelist Chester Himes and on the American hard-boiled crime story. He’s the 
author of two previous Wesley Farrell novels, Skin Deep, Blood Red, (1997) and 
Cat-Eyed Trouble (1998). He makes his home in New Orleans where he’s University
Librarian at Xavier University of Louisiana.
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Skinner, Robert. Skin Deep, Blood Red. New York. 1997. Kensington Publishing. 1st
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 157566092x. 247 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Inventory # 25190. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chance Tartaglia, a cop with a nasty reputation for 
embezzling, pimping and drug-dealing, has been found shot to death. To nightclub 
owner Wesley Farrell--who knows all about secrets--he was just another low-life who
didn't pay his tab. Until Farrell is hired to find the killer, and forced to hitch a ride with
his own private demons. Now, the lie Farrell's been living for so long is about to blow
up in his face. Because there's more to Tartaglia's death than a bullet to the chest.

Robert Skinner has degrees in history (Old Dominion University) and library science
(Indiana University) and studied creative writing at the University of New Orleans. 
He’s widely known for his non-fiction writing on the career of African-American 
novelist Chester Himes and on the American hard-boiled crime story. He’s the 
author of two previous Wesley Farrell novels, Skin Deep, Blood Red, (1997) and 
Cat-Eyed Trouble (1998). He makes his home in New Orleans where he’s University
Librarian at Xavier University of Louisiana.
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Skinner, Robert. Skin Deep, Blood Red. New York. 1997. Kensington Publishing. 1st
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 157566092x. 247 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25657. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chance Tartaglia, a cop with a nasty reputation for 
embezzling, pimping and drug-dealing, has been found shot to death. To nightclub 
owner Wesley Farrell--who knows all about secrets--he was just another low-life who
didn't pay his tab. Until Farrell is hired to find the killer, and forced to hitch a ride with
his own private demons. Now, the lie Farrell's been living for so long is about to blow
up in his face. Because there's more to Tartaglia's death than a bullet to the chest.

Robert Skinner has degrees in history (Old Dominion University) and library science
(Indiana University) and studied creative writing at the University of New Orleans. 
He’s widely known for his non-fiction writing on the career of African-American 
novelist Chester Himes and on the American hard-boiled crime story. He’s the 
author of two previous Wesley Farrell novels, Skin Deep, Blood Red, (1997) and 
Cat-Eyed Trouble (1998). He makes his home in New Orleans where he’s University
Librarian at Xavier University of Louisiana.
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Sklepowich, Edward. Farewell To the Flesh: An Urbino Macintyre Mystery. New 
York. 1991. Morrow. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688110061. 
334 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Louise Fili. Inventory # 26649. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the Carnevale in Venice, American Urbino 
Macintyre and his British friend Contessa da Capo-Zendrini, investigate the fatal 
stabbing of English photographer Val Gibbon. When the nuns of the pensione where
the dead man stayed ask Urbino to look into the murder, he learns that a rival 
photographer was jealous of Gibbon’s commission to shoot the restoration work 
being done by Josef Lubonski. Urbino also discovers Gibbon was blackmailing 
Lubonski and that the victim’s fiancee had nearly married Tony Vico, stepson of the
Contessa’s old friend Bernice Pillow, before she met Gibbon. Tony and Bernice, 
Urbino knows, are in Venice for the festivities.

EDWARD SKLEPOWICH has been an expatriate American for many years. He has
been a Fullbright scholar of American literature in Egypt, Algeria, and Tunisia. He 
divides his time between Tunisia, where he is a university lecturer, Venice, New 
York, and a former Phoenician town on the Tunisian Mediterranean called Sousse.
His deep feeling for Venice is one expression of his maternal Italian heritage.
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Sklepowich, Edward. Farewell To the Flesh: An Urbino Macintyre Mystery. New 
York. 1991. Morrow. 1st American Edition. Spine Very Slightly Cocked, Otherwise 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688110061. 334 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Louise Fili. Inventory # 27329. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the Carnevale in Venice, American Urbino 
Macintyre and his British friend Contessa da Capo-Zendrini, investigate the fatal 
stabbing of English photographer Val Gibbon. When the nuns of the pensione where
the dead man stayed ask Urbino to look into the murder, he learns that a rival 
photographer was jealous of Gibbon’s commission to shoot the restoration work 
being done by Josef Lubonski. Urbino also discovers Gibbon was blackmailing 
Lubonski and that the victim’s fiancee had nearly married Tony Vico, stepson of the
Contessa’s old friend Bernice Pillow, before she met Gibbon. Tony and Bernice, 
Urbino knows, are in Venice for the festivities.

EDWARD SKLEPOWICH has been an expatriate American for many years. He has
been a Fullbright scholar of American literature in Egypt, Algeria, and Tunisia. He 
divides his time between Tunisia, where he is a university lecturer, Venice, New 
York, and a former Phoenician town on the Tunisian Mediterranean called Sousse.
His deep feeling for Venice is one expression of his maternal Italian heritage.
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Skvorecky, Josef. Sins For Father Knox. New York. 1989. Norton. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393025128. Translated from the Czech by Kaca
Polackova Henley. 268 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Linda Kosarin. Inventory
# 11482. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Readers of THE MOURNFUL DEMEANOUR OF 
LIEUTENANT BORUVKA will welcome the second book in the Boruvka series, 
although the lieutenant appears in only two of the ten stories (the first and last). The
heroine in this volume is a nightclub singer called Eve Adam, a garrulous meddler in
other people’s affairs, Under contract from the State Concert Agency, she sings in 
various cities around the world. As Eve Adam travels and a crime occurs, each story
violates one of the rules of the Detective Story Decalogue by Father Ronald A. 
Knox, probably the best-known set of rules for writing detective fiction. And so the 
task for the reader is two-fold: to decide which rule has been broken and to identify 
the murderer—in Prague, in Stockholm, in Rimini, in Berkeley, and in all the other 
cities. This book, newly translated, has never before appeared in English. Two more
Boruvka books, of quite a different nature but equally remarkable, will follow.

Josef Škvorecký (September 27, 1924 – January 3, 2012) was a Czech-Canadian 
writer and publisher who spent much of his life in Canada. SKVORECKY was born 
in Bohemia, emigrated to Canada in 1968, and was for many years a professor of 
English at Erindale College, University of Toronto. He and his wife, the novelist 
Zdena Salivarova, ran a Czech-language publishing house, Sixty-Eight Publishers, 
in Toronto, and were long-time supporters of Czech dissident writers before the fall 
of communism in that country. Skvorecky’s novels include THE COWARDS, MISS 
SILVER’S PAST, THE BASS SAXOPHONE, THE ENGINEER OF HUMAN SOULS,
and DVORAK IN LOVE. He was the winner of the 1980 Neustadt International Prize
for Literature and the 1984 Governor General’s Award for fiction in Canada. 
Škvorecký's fiction deals with several themes: the horrors of totalitarianism and 
repression, the expatriate experience, and the miracle of jazz.
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Skvorecky, Josef. The End of Lieutenant Boruvka. New York. 1990. Norton. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393027856. Translated from the Czech
by Paul Wilson. 185 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Linda Kosarin. Inventory #
26415. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Third in the series of linked detective tales featuring the 
‘downbeat Prague cop’ of THE MOURNFUL DEMEANOUR OF LIEUTENANT 
BORUVKA and SINS FOR FATHER KNOX, this collection of six stories takes place
around the time of the Soviet invasion of Czechoslovakia. The stories include a 
murder in which a famous writer and supporter of Alexander Dubcek is implicated, 
but evidence uncovered by Boruvka points elsewhere. In a second story the 
murderer has reached a position of influence by the time our detective comes on the
scene. A Soviet army sentry turns out to be responsible for a third murder. In the 
final story Boruvka must decide whether to jeopardize his career as he pursues an 
American gangster. In each of these cases, some of which are based on actual 
events, Boruvka is pitted against his colleagues, the secret police, and even his 
country. ‘Boruvka is, I suppose, in the British or European tradition of developed 
detective characters-he has problems, he even falls in love. If Woody Allen were 
stouter, he could play the part.’ -Josef Skvorecky, commenting on his sad-eyed 
detective.

Josef Škvorecký (September 27, 1924 – January 3, 2012) was a Czech-Canadian 
writer and publisher who spent much of his life in Canada. SKVORECKY was born 
in Bohemia, emigrated to Canada in 1968, and was for many years a professor of 
English at Erindale College, University of Toronto. He and his wife, the novelist 
Zdena Salivarova, ran a Czech-language publishing house, Sixty-Eight Publishers, 
in Toronto, and were long-time supporters of Czech dissident writers before the fall 
of communism in that country. Skvorecky’s novels include THE COWARDS, MISS 
SILVER’S PAST, THE BASS SAXOPHONE, THE ENGINEER OF HUMAN SOULS,
and DVORAK IN LOVE. He was the winner of the 1980 Neustadt International Prize
for Literature and the 1984 Governor General’s Award for fiction in Canada. 
Škvorecký's fiction deals with several themes: the horrors of totalitarianism and 
repression, the expatriate experience, and the miracle of jazz.
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Skvorecky, Josef. The Mournful Demeanour of Lieutenant Boruvka. Toronto. 1987. 
Lester & Orpen Dennys. 1st Canadian Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0886191823. Translated from the Czech by Rosemary Kavan. Kaca Polackova & 
George Theiner. 288 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Bernice Eisenstein. 
Inventory # 10614. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first in a series of linked detective tales featuring a 
highly intelligent member of the Czechoslovak police force and his agreeable 
colleagues. Many of the tales are delightful parodies of ‘standard’ mysteries, and 
most are set in the author’s native Czechoslovakia. Lieutenant Boruvka himself is 
splendidly realized—a pensive, conscience-stricken man driven to melancholy by 
the fiendish truths of murder, yet always wide awake to the strange methods of 
murder he encounters. Twelve bizarre plots involve theatrical people or musicians, 
and one concerns a band of mountaineers. Its solution reveals pent-up emotions of 
love, jealousy, and envy. Other cases involve blackmail, apparent suicide, and 
unusual trajectories for weapons—a wealth of gruesome circumstances, The entire
book is intended to be read as a continuous account; in the last tale, the reader 
learns the secret of Boruvka’s past. This unusual volume introduces the sad 
lieutenant and his developing fortunes to all who relish ingenious puzzles.

Josef Škvorecký (September 27, 1924 – January 3, 2012) was a Czech-Canadian 
writer and publisher who spent much of his life in Canada. SKVORECKY was born 
in Bohemia, emigrated to Canada in 1968, and was for many years a professor of 
English at Erindale College, University of Toronto. He and his wife, the novelist 
Zdena Salivarova, ran a Czech-language publishing house, Sixty-Eight Publishers, 
in Toronto, and were long-time supporters of Czech dissident writers before the fall 
of communism in that country. Skvorecky’s novels include THE COWARDS, MISS 
SILVER’S PAST, THE BASS SAXOPHONE, THE ENGINEER OF HUMAN SOULS,
and DVORAK IN LOVE. He was the winner of the 1980 Neustadt International Prize
for Literature and the 1984 Governor General’s Award for fiction in Canada. 
Škvorecký's fiction deals with several themes: the horrors of totalitarianism and 
repression, the expatriate experience, and the miracle of jazz.
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Skvorecky, Josef. The Mournful Demeanour of Lieutenant Boruvka. New York. 
1987. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393024709. 
Translated from the Czech by Rosemary Kavan. Kaca Polackova & George Theiner.
288 pages. hardcover. Jacket Design By Linda Kosarin. Inventory # 26011. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first in a series of linked detective tales featuring a 
highly intelligent member of the Czechoslovak police force and his agreeable 
colleagues. Many of the tales are delightful parodies of ‘standard’ mysteries, and 
most are set in the author’s native Czechoslovakia. Lieutenant Boruvka himself is 
splendidly realized—a pensive, conscience-stricken man driven to melancholy by 
the fiendish truths of murder, yet always wide awake to the strange methods of 
murder he encounters. Twelve bizarre plots involve theatrical people or musicians, 
and one concerns a band of mountaineers. Its solution reveals pent-up emotions of 
love, jealousy, and envy. Other cases involve blackmail, apparent suicide, and 
unusual trajectories for weapons—a wealth of gruesome circumstances, The entire
book is intended to be read as a continuous account; in the last tale, the reader 
learns the secret of Boruvka’s past. This unusual volume introduces the sad 
lieutenant and his developing fortunes to all who relish ingenious puzzles.

Josef Škvorecký (September 27, 1924 – January 3, 2012) was a Czech-Canadian 
writer and publisher who spent much of his life in Canada. SKVORECKY was born 
in Bohemia, emigrated to Canada in 1968, and was for many years a professor of 
English at Erindale College, University of Toronto. He and his wife, the novelist 
Zdena Salivarova, ran a Czech-language publishing house, Sixty-Eight Publishers, 
in Toronto, and were long-time supporters of Czech dissident writers before the fall 
of communism in that country. Skvorecky’s novels include THE COWARDS, MISS 
SILVER’S PAST, THE BASS SAXOPHONE, THE ENGINEER OF HUMAN SOULS,
and DVORAK IN LOVE. He was the winner of the 1980 Neustadt International Prize
for Literature and the 1984 Governor General’s Award for fiction in Canada. 
Škvorecký's fiction deals with several themes: the horrors of totalitarianism and 
repression, the expatriate experience, and the miracle of jazz.
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Smith, Ann T. Death in the Cards. New York. 1946. Bartholomew House. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn & Tape-Repaired Wrappers. 203 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 37248. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mystery about the murder of an eccentric & superstitious
Boston landlady in her ancient house on Brattle Street. Carrie O'Toole Selton, an 
eccentric and superstitious Boston landlady, was found strangled by her own red 
scarf. In her had was a note: "The Stroke of Death. May it forever part our ways." 
Her ancient house on Brattle Street was sinister enough at best; a corpse did not 
help the ambiance. Nor were the assorted tenants Mrs. Selton had collected 
(because she had "seen them in the cards") calculated to inspire confidence. 
Inspector Green of Boston Homicide was given the thankless task of plucking a 
murderer out a group of suspects, any of whom could have been legitimately judged
insane!
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Smith, April. North of Montana. New York. 1994. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0679431977. 297 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Chip 
Kidd. Inventory # 28785. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When F.B.I. agent Ana Grey is given a high-profile case 
involving a Hollywood actress who claims that her doctor has hooked her on illegal 
drugs, Ana's own puzzling history collides with her investigation and she must face 
an uncomfortable truth about her family and herself.

April Smith is an American novelist, television writer and producer. Her most recent
novel, suspenseful historical fiction, is HOME SWEET HOME. Previously, A STAR 
FOR MRS. BLAKE, chosen by the Cincinnati Public Library as their 2014 "On The 
Same Page" all-city reads book. Other works include a series of four 
mystery/thrillers featuring FBI Special Agent Ana Grey. One of them, GOOD 
MORNING, KILLER, was adapted and executive produced by Smith for the TNT 
Mystery Movie Nights in 2011. She is also the author of a stand-alone thriller about 
the only woman baseball scout in the major leagues, BE THE ONE.
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Smith, Martin Cruz. Red Square. New York. 1992. Random House. 1st American 
Edition. Very Slight Scuffing To Top Corner Of Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise Very
Good in Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679416889. 418 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
30715. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the fall of Soviet Communism, Inspector Arkady 
Renko returns from exile and once again takes up his career with the police, only to 
find himself embroiled in a perilous confrontation with Moscow's new crime elite.

Martin Cruz Smith (born November 3, 1942) is an American mystery novelist. Born
Martin William Smith in Reading, Pennsylvania, he was educated at the University of
Pennsylvania, located in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and received a Bachelor of 
Arts degree in creative writing in 1964. He is of partly Pueblo, Spanish, Senecu del
Sur and Yaqui ancestry. From 1965 to 1969 Smith worked as a journalist and began
writing fiction in the early 1970s. Canto for a Gypsy, his third novel overall and the 
second to feature Roman Grey, a gypsy art dealer in New York City, was nominated
for an Edgar Award. Nightwing (1977), also an Edgar nominee, was his 
breakthrough novel, and he adapted it for a feature film of the same name (1979). 
Smith is best known for his novels featuring Russian investigator Arkady Renko 
whom Smith introduced in Gorky Park (1981). The novel, which was called the ‘first 
thriller of the '80s’ by Time, became a bestseller and won a Gold Dagger Award from
the British Crime Writers' Association. Renko has since appeared in seven other 
novels by Smith. Gorky Park debuted at number one on the ‘New York Times’ 
bestseller list on April 26, 1981 and hung onto the top spot for another week. It 
stayed in the number two position for over three months, beaten only by James 
Clavell's Noble House. It stayed in the top 15 through November of that year. Polar
Star also claimed the number one spot for two weeks on August 6, 1989. It 
subsequently held the number two spot for over two months. During the 1990s, 
Smith twice won the Dashiell Hammett Award from the North American Branch of 
the International Association of Crime Writers.
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Smith, Shelley. The Shrew Is Dead. New York. 1959. Dell Publishing Company. 1st
Dell Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. Originally published as THE LORD
HAVE MERCY. 192 pages. paperback. D318. Inventory # 37249. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Anyone could cheerfully have killed her. But which one of
them had?

Shelley Smith, pseudonym for Nancy Hermione Bodington, was born in Surrey, 
England, on 12 July 1912. Smith is best known for The Ballad of the Running Man,
which tells of a husband and wife working together to commit fraud. The novel was 
also made into a 1963 film. Other popular novels written by Smith include 
Background for Murder and An Afternoon to Kill.
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Snelling, O. F. 007 James Bond: A Report. New York. 1964. Signet/New American 
Library. 4th Signet Paperback Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 127 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 14421. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here it is: the full fantastic lowdown on JAMES BOND. 
Suave, sardonic bachelor with a penchant for Turkish cigarettes and dangerous 
adventure; Expert with fast cars, firearms, and women; British secret agent licensed
to kill. An extraordinary expose of the life and loves of Agent Double O Seven, the 
most famous super-spy in modern fiction. This is a daring documented and racy 
report on James Bond’s phenomenal exploits, amazing genius, incredible career. It’s
complete with villains and vixens - from DR. NO to PUSSY GALORE.

O. F. Snelling (30 December 1916 – 6 November 2001) was an author and 
auctioneer clerk in the antiquarian book trade. Oswald Frederick Snelling is best 
known for his 1964 bestseller, Double O Seven, James Bond, A Report, and is also
noted for his books and articles on boxing and British thriller writers. Snelling began
his working life as an illustrator of books. After serving in the British Army in World 
War II, he wrote book reviews, film criticism and articles on sports for magazines 
such as The Leader and Band Wagon. He wrote three books under the pen-name 
"Oswald Frederick” including a quiz book, Fight Quiz (1946), and two boxer 
biographies, Battling Bruce: The Fighting Career and Rise to Fame of Bruce 
Woodcock (1946) and White Hope: The Story of the Jack Johnson Era (1947). 
Needing more secure employment, Snelling took a job in the antiquarian book trade,
working first as a clerk at Hodgson's in 1949, later Sotheby's Rare Book 
Department, and became Chief Clerk until the firm was closed in 1981. It was there
he met author Ian Fleming, assisting him in research for the James Bond novels. 
Snelling is best known for his 1964 analysis of the James Bond books, Double O 
Seven, James Bond, A Report, the only such title personally authorized by Ian 
Fleming. Knowing novelist Kingsley Amis was also working on a similar study 
(published as The James Bond Dossier in 1965), Snelling rushed out his book to 
compete with Amis, and the two titles have been frequently compared ever since as
the earliest serious studies of the James Bond phenomena.
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Spicer, Bart. The Burned Man. New York. 1967. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam Books
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 247 pages. paperback. S3530. Inventory # 
37251. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MEET COLONEL PEREGRINE WHITE. Chief of S.A.C. 
Intelligence in Spain, who steps on the to big brass, Washington inspectors, allies 
and assassins a scrambles to beat a deadline of death. BART SPICER'S. 
WHIPLASH SPY THRILLER-A free-wheeling caper that b along breathlessly, with 
sharp action at every turn!

Bart Spicer (Richmond, Virginia, 13 April 1918 - Tucson, Arizona, 15 February 1978)
was the pen name of Albert Samuel Spicer. He also wrote four novels as Jay 
Barbette in tandem with his wife, Betty Coe Spicer. He had four series characters, 
Benson Kellog, Peregrine White, Carney Wilde (as Spicer) and Harry Butten (as 
Barbette). He also wrote five non-criminous novels. Spicer worked as a radio 
journalist until 1949, then became a full-time novelist. He deserves wider recognition
for his hardboiled style of writing. Whilst there are some big names overshadowing 
him, his work stands up very favourably to the likes of Mickey Spillane. A 
recommended author to fans of the genre.
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Spillane, Mickey. Bloody Sunrise. New York. 1965. Signet/New American Library. 
1st Signet Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 157 pages. paperback. 
D2718. Inventory # 37252. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He’s a TIGER for trouble. the one MANN who can handle
the dirtiest job ever handled out in the deadly world of ESPIONAGE. He’s TIGER 
MANN – MICKEY SPLLIANE’S gutter-tough secret agent back in a real hell-raiser of
a thriller.

Frank Morrison Spillane (March 9, 1918 – July 17, 2006), better known as Mickey 
Spillane, was an American author of crime novels, many featuring his signature 
detective character, Mike Hammer. More than 225 million copies of his books have 
sold internationally.
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Spillane, Mickey. The Twisted Thing. New York. 1966. Signet/New American 
Library. 1st Signet Paperback Edition. Slit On Back Cover Near The Middle Spine, 
Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 160 pages. paperback. D2949. 
Inventory # 37256. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - HERE'S HAMMER, bedding, brawling, snarling. in a real
Spillane shocker. A boy genius is kidnapped, a scientist's life is threatened, a man-
hating female disappears, and Mike Hammer slams into a case charged with savage
action, heavy sex and an ending that's dynamite. HERE'S SPILLANE hiding back till
the very last line to explode the power punch.

Frank Morrison Spillane (March 9, 1918 – July 17, 2006), better known as Mickey 
Spillane, was an American author of crime novels, many featuring his signature 
detective character, Mike Hammer. More than 225 million copies of his books have 
sold internationally.
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Stansberry, Domenic. The Last Days of Il Duce. Sag Harbor. 1998. Permanent 
Press. 1st Edition. Brown Endpapers. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1579620043. 168 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27416. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Domenic Stansberry's award-winning novel tells the story
of Niccolo Jones, a broken-down man plagued by his obsession with his brother 
Joe's ex-wife Marie. Set in the old Italian neighborhood of North Beach in San 
Francisco, the novel flashes back and forth between their childhood days in the 
1950s and events thirty years later. The kids are adults now, and everything has 
changed. Nick's story begins when Joe is murdered, igniting in Nick an unquechable
desire for revenge. The crime also awakens Nick's memories of days gone by, 
particularily his own illicit feelings for Marie. But the price of passion is as costly now
as it was for Nick thirty years ago; for The Last Days of Il Duce is as much about the
secrets of the past as it is about the sins of the present.

DOMENIC STANSBERRY is the Edgar Award winning author of ten novels and a 
collection of stories. Domenic Stansberry was born in Washington, DC, in 1952, and
raised in California: the eldest of six children, son of Chadwick Leroy Stansberry, an
aerospace engineer, and Avincenza Rose Musolino, daughter of Italian immigrants.
The family migrated to California in 1966. Stansberry attended UC Santa Cruz for 
two years, before heading north to Portland, Oregon, then eventually receiving a 
graduate degree from the University of Massachusetts. A collection of his early 
stories, Exit Paradise, appeared in 1992. After The Spoiler, it was ten years before 
the publication of his next crime novel, The Last Days of Il Duce, (1997) told from 
the point of view of Niccolo Jones, an ex-lawyer obsessed with his brother’s wife. 
The book was nominated for both an Edgar Award and the Hammett Prize. 
Stansberry followed this with Manifesto for the Dead (1999), a fictional retelling of 
the last days of pulp novelist Jim Thompson. Stansberry then wrote The Confession,
a novel which sat unpublished for several years before being picked up by editor 
Charles Ardai at Hard Case Crime and winning the Edgar Award for Best Paperback
Original in 2005.
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Stark, Richard. Flashfire: A Parker Novel. New York. 2000. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892967102. 278 pages. hardcover. 
Hand lettering & illustration on jacket by Daniel Pelavin. Jacket design by Jackie 
Merri Meyer & Rachel McClain. Inventory # 24497. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Donald E. Westlake assumes the mantle of 
Richard Stark the result is some of the fiercest, most electrifying crime fiction ever 
written. In FLASHFIRE the author of the legendary Parker series of noir crime 
novels, and the man behind such classic films as Point Blank and Payback, returns.
This time Parker, ignited by betrayal, is heading for the swankest town in America. In
a landlocked Midwestern city Parker calmly tosses a firebomb through a plate-glass
window, while some newfound partners in crime take down a nearby bank. Making 
their getaway in the confusion, the bank robbers tell him two things: that this heist 
was only seed money for a much gaudier one, and that Parker has to loan them his
share of the take. They should have given him his cut, or killed him. Because now 
Parker is rampaging through the American South, taking on a new identity as he 
goes, planning his own assault on his former partners’ next target, a spectacular 
jewelry heist in Palm Beach. But Parker didn’t count on one unfortunate detail. A 
very bad and very stupid man knows his true identity, and wants him dead. On the 
most heavily guarded island in the world it will all come together: the hit men, the 
diamonds, the plan, and the blonde real estate agent who’s wandered into the 
middle of it all. When the explosions start and the heat comes down, the best laid 
plans of thieves, killers, and schemers all go out the window - and Parker is on his 
own.

RICHARD STARK is one of the preeminent authors - and inventors - of modern noir
fiction. The creator of the Parker series of hard-boiled thrillers, Stark’s most recent 
Parker novels, COMEBACK and BACKFLASH, were selected as New York Times 
Notable Books of the Year. His first novel, THE HUNTER, became the classic 1967
movie Point Blank. Thirty years later, THE HUNTER was adapted again by 
Hollywood, in the hit 1999 Mel Gibson movie Payback. Richard Stark is also, at 
times, the mystery Grand Master Donald E. Westlake.
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Stark, Richard. The Score. New York. 1964. Pocket Books. 1st American Edition. 
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 150 pages. paperback. 35014. Inventory # 13299.
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IF - Knock over a city? A whole goddam city? It was so 
stupid it might even work. But it would have to be planned right. This one would 
have to be planned right on down to the shoe leather. IF Edgars wouldn’t louse it up
in some way. IF they had every communications outlet in town figured. IF they could
work out a sensible getaway route to a reliable hideout. IF they could get the right 
men. IF they could think of every possibility.

RICHARD STARK has been hailed as one of the inventors - and one of the true 
masters - of noir crime fiction. Stark’s Parker novels COMEBACK and BACKFLASH
were each selected as a New York Times Notable Book of the Year. His first novel,
THE HUNTER, became the classic 1967 movie Point Blank. Thirty years later, THE
HUNTER was adapted again by Hollywood, in the hit Mel Gibson movie Payback. 
Richard Stark is also, at times, the mystery Grand Master Donald E. Westlake.
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Starr, Jason. Hard Feelings. New York. 2002. Vintage/Black Lizard. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0375727094. 245 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 30963. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Things aren’t going so well for Richie Segal. His 
prospects at the job are pretty miserable and, what’s more humiliating, his wife’s 
prospects at her job are pretty good. Richie knows he’s a good salesman, but he just
can’t seem to land an account. And he’s starting to drink again. And worry about 
whether Paula’s seeing that old high school flame, or maybe someone new. It’s a 
little early, at thirty-four, for a midlife crisis, but that’s pretty much what it feels like. 
Then there are those unwelcome memories of the neighborhood bully, Michael 
Rudnick, and what he did to Richie when he was eleven. Richie Segal’s feeling, well,
abused.’ Just when Richie’s about as low as he can get, he runs into Rudnick on the
street and knows exactly what he needs to do. Suddenly things seem to be going 
much better. That is until they get much, much worse.

Jason Starr (born 1966) is an American author, comic book writer, and screenwriter 
from New York City. Starr has written numerous crime fiction novels and thrillers. 
Starr's Tough Luck, a novel published in 2003, was a Barry Award Winner for Best 
Paperback Original and was a nominee at the 2004 Anthony Awards for Best 
Paperback Original. Twisted City won the award for Best Paperback Original at the 
2005 Anthony Awards. Furthermore, in 2011, The Chill won the first ever Anthony 
Award for Best Graphic Novel. Starr is part of a literary circle that includes Ken 
Bruen, Daniel Woodrell, Wallace Stroby, Alan Glynn, Ed Brubaker, Lee Child, Bret 
Easton Ellis, Megan Abbott, Brian Azzarello, and Alison Gaylin.
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Steiger, Brad. Strange Guests. New York. 1966. Ace Books. 1st Ace Paperback 
Edition. Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 159 pages. paperback. 78901. 
Inventory # 37257. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - True, scientifically authenticated stories of the unseen, 
uninvited, unexplainable forces that take possession of places, things, and people. 
poltergeist: A noisy ghost; a spirit assumed as the explanation of rappings and other
unexplained noises. - WEBSTER'S NEW COLLEGIATE DICTIONARY. To carry the
Webster definition a step further, a poltergeist is a spirit which gives a form of action
to inanimate objects, and-which can, as a result of this action, alter the behavior of 
living things. Here are but a few of the Strange Guests who; uninvited and unbidden,
have astounded lay observers and trained investigators alike; The dancing 
poltergeist; The ghost with a grudge; The phantom marksman; The disembodied 
voice that predicted the future; The traveling poltergeist and the farmer's daughter.

Brad Steiger (February 19, 1936 – May 6, 2018) was an American author of fiction 
and non-fiction works on the paranormal, spirituality, UFOs, true crime, and 
biographies. He became a full-time writer by 1967. He authored/co-authored almost
170 books, which have sold 17 million copies. Steiger wrote that he believed Atlantis
was a real place. In his book Atlantis Rising he argued that Atlantis was the home of
an all-powerful civilization with sophisticated technological achievement. He also 
declared the tracks at Paluxy River to be evidence for an ancient civilization of giant
humans. He was a proponent of the ancient astronauts idea. Steiger stated that 
many humans descend from alien beings. He referred to these beings as "star 
people". Steiger's books have sold well to the public, but have been criticized by 
academics. Anthropologist Bonita Freeman-Witthoft noted that Steiger failed to cite 
scholary sources, gave faulty documentation and his reporting of mythology was 
inaccurate. Sarah Higley gave Steiger's The Werewolf Book a mixed review and 
concluded "with a definite penchant for the sensational at the expense of the 
accurate, the casual reader will find much in it informative and entertaining as well."
Skeptical investigator Joe Nickell considers Steiger an unreliable source and has 
noted that he "endlessly cranks out books promoting paranormal claims".
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Steiner, Paul. Bottoms Up!. New York. 1957. Dell Publishing Company. Dell 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. Edited by Charles Preston. 
unpaginated. paperback. A129. Inventory # 37258. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A good-to-the-last-drop cartoon guide through the mazes
and hazes of Whiskeyland.
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Steinhauer, Olen. Liberation Movements. New York. 2006. St Martin's/Minotaur. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312332041. 291 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photograph by Aire. Inventory # 35824. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Olen Steinhauer’s acclaimed literary crime series set in a
fictional country in Eastern Europe began in the heady post—World War II era and 
has taken readers from the first noise of revolution through to the chaos of the 1960s
and ‘70s. The year is 1975, and one of the People’s Militia homicide investigators is
on a plane out of the capital, bound for Istanbul. The plane is hijacked by Armenian 
terrorists, but before the Turkish authorities can fulfill their demands, the plane 
explodes in midair. Two investigators—Gavra Noukas, a secret policeman, and 
Katja Drdova, a homicide detective—are assigned to the case. Both believe that 
Brano Sev, their enigmatic superior and himself a career secret policeman, is 
keeping them in the dark both about the details of the case and all its players and 
about the true motives of their investigation, but they can’t figure out why. That is, 
until they learn that everything is connected to a seven-year-old murder, a seemingly
insignificant murder that has had far-reaching consequences. The politics and 
history for which Olen Steinhauer’s novels have been most praised turn intimate and
highly compelling in this ambitious new novel.

Olen Steinhauer (born June 21, 1970) is an American writer of spy fiction novels, 
known for books such as the New York Times Best Seller The Tourist, the Milo 
Weaver Trilogy and the Yalta Boulevard Sequence.
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Steinhauer, Olen. The Bridge of Sighs. New York. 2004. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312302452. 326 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Michael Storrings. Inventory # 45093. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this auspicious literary crime debut from New York 
Times bestselling author of The Tourist, an inexperienced homicide detective 
struggles amid the lawlessness of a post-WWII Eastern European city. It's August, 
1948, three years after the Russians "liberated" this small nation from German 
Occupation. But the Red Army still patrols the capital's rubble-strewn streets, and 
the ideals of the Revolution are but memories. Twenty-two-year-old Detective Emil 
Brod, an eager young man who spent the war working on a fishing boat in Finland, 
finally gets his chance to serve his country, investigating murder for the People's 
Militia. The victim in Emil's first case is a state songwriter, but the evidence seems to
point toward a political motive. He would like to investigate further, but even in his 
naivete, he realizes that the police academy never prepared him for this peculiar 
post-war environment, in which his colleagues are suspicious or silent, where 
lawlessness and corruption are the rules of the city, and in which he's still expected 
to investigate a murder. He is truly on his own in this new, dangerous world. The 
Bridge of Sighs launches a unique series of crime novels featuring a dynamic cast of
characters in an ever-evolving landscape, the politically volatile terrain of Eastern 
Europe in the second half of the 20th century. The Bridge of Sighs is a 2004 Edgar
Award Nominee for Best First Novel.

Olen Steinhauer (born June 21, 1970) is an American writer of spy fiction novels, 
known for books such as the New York Times Best Seller The Tourist, the Milo 
Weaver Trilogy and the Yalta Boulevard Sequence.
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Steinhauer, Olen. The Confession. New York. 2004. St Martin's Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312303289. 326 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Michael Storrings. Inventory # 34184. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eastern Europe, 1956 - Comrade Inspector Ferenc 
Kolyeszar. who is a proletariat writer iii addition to his job as a state militia homicide
detective, is a man on the brink. Estranged from his wife, whom he believes is 
cheating on him with one of his colleagues, and frustrated by writer’s block, Ferenc 
focuses his attention on his job. But his job is growing increasingly political, 
something that makes him profoundly uncomfortable. When Ferenc is asked to look
into the disappearance of a party member’s wife and learns some unsavory facts 
about the member’s life, the absurdity of his position as an employee of the state is 
suddenly exposed. At the same time, he and his fellow militia officers are pressed 
into service policing a popular demonstration ii the capital, one that Ferenc might 
rather be participating in. These two situations, coupled with an investigation into the
murder of a painter that leads them to a man recently released from the camps, 
bring Ferenc closer to danger than ever before - from himself, from his superiors, 
and from the capital’s shadowy criminal element. THE CONFESSION is a fantastic 
follow-up to Olen Steinhauer’s brilliant debut, THE BRIDGE OF SIGHS, and it 
guarantees to advance this talented writer on his way to being one of the premiere 
thriller writers of his generation. .

Olen Steinhauer (born June 21, 1970) is an American writer of spy fiction novels, 
known for books such as the New York Times Best Seller The Tourist, the Milo 
Weaver Trilogy and the Yalta Boulevard Sequence.
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Sterling, Stewart. The Hotel Murders. New York. 1956. Avon Publications. 1st Avon
Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 125 pages. paperback. 762. 
Inventory # 41503. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Murder at Palm Beach. a pace comparable to [Erle 
Stanley] Gardner’s’ – Anthony Boucher, New York Times. C. O. D. = Collect on Dirt!
Yes, that’s right – blackmail – and millions of dollars! ITEM-FOR-SALE: Wire-
recorder, with keyhole takes of the private doings of W. Steventz, ‘The
Consolidator’ (who shuffles corporations around like a solitaire deck), his luscious 
‘confidential secretary,’ his rivals—and his wife.’ THE PRICE: MURDER - in the 
luxury suites of the plushiest hotel on the Florida gold coast!

Stewart Sterling (January 4, 1895 - February 1976, pseudonym for Prentice 
Winchell) is a mystery writer that specializes in detectives with unique professions. 
His most famous character is Fire Marshall Ben Pedley, who fights both crime and 
flame in such novels as in Nightmare at Noon and The Hinges of Hell. Under the 
name Spencer Dean, Winchell also created Don Cadee, a department store security
officer. And Stewart’s other famous series character, Gil Vine, an in-house detective
for the Plaza Royale Hotel in New York City, who made his novel debut in 1947’s 
Dead Wrong when new books by Stewart Sterling are released.
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Stewart, Mary. Madam, Will You Talk?. New York. 1961. Fawcett Crest. Reprinted 
Fawcett Crest Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback.
d472. Inventory # 37260. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Charity Selbourne arrived in the picturesque 
French resort town of Avignon, she had no way of knowing that she was to become 
the principal player in the last act of a strange and brutal tragedy. Most of it had 
already been played. There had been love - and lust — and revenge and fear and 
murder. And now the killer, with blood enough on his hands, was waiting in the 
wings.

Mary, Lady Stewart (born Mary Florence Elinor Rainbow; 17 September 1916 – 9 
May 2014), was a British novelist who developed the romantic mystery genre, 
featuring smart, adventurous heroines who could hold their own in dangerous 
situations. She also wrote children's books and poetry, but may be best known for 
her Merlin series, which straddles the boundary between the historical novel and 
fantasy.
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Stockley, Grif. Expert Testimony: A Mystery Introducing Gideon Page. New York. 
1991. Summit Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671709208. 1st 
Mystery. 285 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration & design by Honi Werner. 
Inventory # 23307. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A prominent Arkansas politico and state senator is 
murdered, and the babbling, incoherent man accused of the crime has insanity plea
written all over him. Everyone, including Gideon Page, the public defender, thinks 
this case is nailed shut. But Gideon is curious about a few things, and what he 
discovers is that even the innocent need an airtight alibi, when a simple case of 
puppy love turns into a fatal affair to remember.

Griffin Jasper Stockley Jr. is an author, historian, and attorney known for his lifelong
commitment to the cause of civil rights. Although Stockley has been honored over 
the years for his legal achievements, his books have garnered him the widest 
recognition. His five Gideon Page novels became popular in the 1990s. Noteworthy 
in their own right, his legal mysteries are also an outward expression of Stockley’s 
own personal and political beliefs. In 2001, he published a finely researched 
historical account of the Elaine Massacre, titled Blood in Their Eyes: The Elaine 
Race Massacres of 1919. In 2002 and 2010, Stockley was awarded the Booker 
Worthen Literary Prize. He has also received the Lifetime Achievement Award from 
the Arkansas Historical Association.
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Stone, Hampton (pseudonum of Aaron Marc Stein). The Corpse That Refused To 
Stay Dead. New York. 1954. Dell. 1st Dell Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 790. Cover painting by Griffith Foxley. Inventory #
35434. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They were just a bunch of crazy, mixed-up musicians. 
They lived in a city within a city, one of those hulking tenements of furnished rooms,
shored kitchens, dismal studios. They were kids, some jazzy and some with hair 
down to their eyes, but all of them gone on the same Big Dream. One of them 
played the craziest violin east of Heifetz, another could make a clarinet weep. 
Another was the sour soprano whose morals were always off beat. Then one fine 
morning someone smothered the soprano, and a red-headed old lady who was batty
as a bird sang some fantastic lyrics for the cops. She called the tune on another 
killing - which happened to be her own. From then on-hot, cool or frozen stiff - the 
kids all had one little item in common. stark terror!

Hampton Stone was the nom de plume of the American novelist Aaron Marc Stein 
(1906 – August 29, 1985), who specialized in mystery fiction. Stein also wrote under
the name George Bagby Bagby's focus was on police investigators, especially the 
fictional Inspector Schmidt, Chief of Homicide for the New York Police Department. 
In the Schmidt novels, mystery-writer Bagby himself appears as 'the Watson to 
Schmidt's Holmes, following him on cases, and acting as biographer.'
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Straley, John. The Curious Eat the mselves: An Alaskan Mystery. New York. 1993.
Soho Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 093914994x. 264 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket art by William L. Neeper. Inventory # 23256. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘No on really hires me to find the truth,’ says Cecil 
Younger ‘They hire me to imagine their innocence.’ Like his hero, author John 
Straley works as an investigator for the public defender in Alaska. His previous Cecil
Younger mystery was a club selection and a bestseller in the Northwestern United 
States. In this, his second Alaskan mystery, a woman hires him to investigate a 
sexual assault that she insists took place at an isolated mining site where she 
worked as a cook. It might have remained a straightforward case of assault if she 
had not also been probing the environmental safeguards of the gold-mining 
operation and if, subsequently, she had not been found dead in the estuarial waters
of Ketchikan township, Alaska.

John Straley never saw himself living in Alaska. Now he can't see himself living 
anywhere else. He knows the weather and wild of the place - what the wind will 
bring, the give of muskeg underfoot. He has met the characters that fill his books. 
He owns a lot of raincoats. The youngest of five children, John Straley was born in 
1953. He received a BA in English and a certificate of completion in horse shoeing.
He has brown eyes and likes jokes and a wide variety of literature and music. He is 
the Shamus Award-winning author of The Curious Eat Themselves and The Woman
Who Married a Bear and was appointed the Writer Laureate of Alaska in 2006. John
Straley lives with his wife, Jan, a prominent whale biologist, in a bright green house
on the beach in Sitka, Alaska, where he works as a criminal defense investigator by
day and sleeps, writes, and plays with his band, The Big Fat Babies, whenever he 
can.
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Swiggett, Howard. The Strongbox. New York. 1956. Perma Books. 1st Paperback 
Edition. Spine Slightly Cocked, Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 262 pages. 
paperback. M-4045. Cover art by Robert Maguire. Inventory # 37263. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A dead man's secret was locked in the Strongbox. When
Richard Deering arrived in London to settle the affairs of the late Allan Wiley, he was
given the keys to the dead man's strongbox. Everything seemed in order — until a 
beautiful and desperate woman stepped from the past to claim a packet of love 
letters. Deering's interest in the woman led him to look more deeply into the life of 
the late Mr. Wiley, and he soon discovered that it was a life of strange secrets. And
when Deering learned the top secret - the one bigger and more shocking than all the
rest - it was too late ever to lock the strongbox again.
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Symons, Julian. Mortal Consequences: A History From the Detective Story To the 
Crime Novel. New York. 1972. Harper & Row. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0060141875. 269 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by One
Plus One Studio. Inventory # 24297. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ross Macdonald says: ‘Julian Symons, the distinguished
English crime novelist and critic, has given us the best history of the detective story
and crime novel yet written. I found it wonderfully good reading!’ CONTENTS: What
They Are and Why We Read Them; The Two Strands: Godwin, Vidocq, Poe; 
Dickens, Collins, Gaboriau; the Pattern Forms; Interregnum; The Case of Sherlock
Holmes; The Short Story: The First Golden Age; The Rise of the Novel; The Golden
Age: The Twenties; The Golden Age: The Thirties; The Golden Age: Rebellion; 
Simenon and Maigret; "Mr. Queen, Will You Be Good Enough to Explain Your 
Famous Character's Sex Life, If Any?"; The Short Story's Mutations; Crime Novel 
and Police Novel; Big Producers and Big Sellers, Curiosities and Singletons; A Short
History of the Spy Story; In the Crystal Ball; Index.

Julian Gustave Symons (May 30, 1912, London, United Kingdom - November 23, 
1994, Kent, United Kingdom) was a British crime writer and poet. He also wrote 
social and military history, biography and studies of literature. He left school at 14. 
He founded the poetry magazine Twentieth Century Verse in 1937, editing it for two
years. In World War II he applied for recognition as an anti-capitalist conscientious 
objector, but ended up in the Royal Armoured Corps 1942 to 1944, when he was 
invalided out with a non-battle-related arm injury. After a period as an advertising 
copywriter, he became a full-time writer in 1947. During his career he won two Edgar
Awards from the Mystery Writers of America and, in 1982, received the MWA's 
Grand Master Award. Symons served as the president of the Detection Club from 
1976 till 1985. Symons's 1972 book Bloody Murder: From the Detective Story to the
Crime Novel (published as Mortal Consequences in the US) is one of the best-
known critical works in the field of crime fiction. Symons published over thirty crime 
novels and story collections between 1945 and 1994. His works combined elements
of both the detective story and the crime novel, but leaned clearly toward the latter,
with an emphasis on character and psychology which anticipated current crime 
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Symons, Julian. The Detling Secret. New York. 1983. Viking Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670270636. hardcover. Inventory # 24130. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dark deeds and political intrigues bubble beneath the 
surface of Sir Arthur Detling's very proper Victorian household. Sir Arthur Detling, a 
crusty old Tory, is deeply suspicious of his new son-in-law. Bernard Ross, a liberal
member of Parliament. Do Sir Arthur's misgivings stem only from political differences
and the fact that Bernard lacks the right family connections, or is Bernard really up to
something sinister? Another unsuitable marriage in the family, a daughters's 
defection to London's bohemian art world, and the appearance of Irish terrorists 
throw Sir Arthur into a tizzy. When two sudden deaths strike the household, 
however, it becomes apparent that far more than the family's reputation is at stake.

Julian Gustave Symons (May 30, 1912, London, United Kingdom - November 23, 
1994, Kent, United Kingdom) was a British crime writer and poet. He also wrote 
social and military history, biography and studies of literature. He left school at 14. 
He founded the poetry magazine Twentieth Century Verse in 1937, editing it for two
years. In World War II he applied for recognition as an anti-capitalist conscientious 
objector, but ended up in the Royal Armoured Corps 1942 to 1944, when he was 
invalided out with a non-battle-related arm injury. After a period as an advertising 
copywriter, he became a full-time writer in 1947. During his career he won two Edgar
Awards from the Mystery Writers of America and, in 1982, received the MWA's 
Grand Master Award. Symons served as the president of the Detection Club from 
1976 till 1985. Symons's 1972 book Bloody Murder: From the Detective Story to the
Crime Novel (published as Mortal Consequences in the US) is one of the best-
known critical works in the field of crime fiction. Symons published over thirty crime 
novels and story collections between 1945 and 1994. His works combined elements
of both the detective story and the crime novel, but leaned clearly toward the latter,
with an emphasis on character and psychology which anticipated current crime 
fiction writers such as Ruth Rendell and P.D. James.
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Symons, Julian. The Man Who Killed Himself. New York. 1967. Harper & Row. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 186 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 26539. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The perfect murder planned by a man who wants to kill 
his wife. In the end he killed himself - though his death was no suicide. But first timid
little Arthur Brownjohn decided to kill his dominating, handsome wife Clare. 'A story
which is comic, fantastic, and full of surprises including a neat parody on [1960s] 
fashions in spy stories and sidelights on the incidental benefits of running a 
matrimonial agency.'

Julian Gustave Symons (May 30, 1912, London, United Kingdom - November 23, 
1994, Kent, United Kingdom) was a British crime writer and poet. He also wrote 
social and military history, biography and studies of literature. He left school at 14. 
He founded the poetry magazine Twentieth Century Verse in 1937, editing it for two
years. In World War II he applied for recognition as an anti-capitalist conscientious 
objector, but ended up in the Royal Armoured Corps 1942 to 1944, when he was 
invalided out with a non-battle-related arm injury. After a period as an advertising 
copywriter, he became a full-time writer in 1947. During his career he won two Edgar
Awards from the Mystery Writers of America and, in 1982, received the MWA's 
Grand Master Award. Symons served as the president of the Detection Club from 
1976 till 1985. Symons's 1972 book Bloody Murder: From the Detective Story to the
Crime Novel (published as Mortal Consequences in the US) is one of the best-
known critical works in the field of crime fiction. Symons published over thirty crime 
novels and story collections between 1945 and 1994. His works combined elements
of both the detective story and the crime novel, but leaned clearly toward the latter,
with an emphasis on character and psychology which anticipated current crime 
fiction writers such as Ruth Rendell and P.D. James.

keywords

Mystery England

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50



image filename

0670824623.jpg

image

author pic filename

Taibo II, Paco Ignacio.
jpg

author picture

listing

Taibo II, Paco Ignacio. An Easy Thing. New York. 1990. Viking Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0670824623. 
Translated from the Spanish by William I. Neuman. 230 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Neil Stuart. Jacket illustration by Mark Harrison. Inventory # 25638. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - AN EASY THING marks the English-language debut of 
Paco lgnacio Taibo II, Mexico’s leading detective novelist and a writer world 
renowned for his atmospheric and highly innovative crime fiction. Set in the chaotic 
urban heart of Mexico City, a place where the ghosts of Old Mexico constantly eat 
away at all pretense of modernity, An Easy Thing is distinguished by the vulnerable
human presence of its jaded detective hero, Hector Belascoarán Shayne. Already 
weary from coping with his mother’s death and his lover’s flight, Hector finds himself
reluctantly involved in three perplexing cases: a murder at a capitalist- and 
corruption-riddled factory; disturbingly violent threats against the innocent teenage 
daughter of a former porn star; and finally, an attempt to find a rather extraordinary
missing person-namely, Emiliano Zapata, archetypal (and, most think, long 
deceased) hero of the failed Mexican Revolution. Complicated characters; tight and
witty dialogue; undercurrents of violence and sex; lots of action; and dazzling 
streaks of irony, dark comedy, and Latin fabulism combine to create a compelling, 
original mystery, a mystery that resonates with the bigger mysteries of Mexico’s 
troubled history and of the dark side of human nature. This is mystery writing with a
soul-and a funny, wise, warm, and entertaining soul it is, grounded in Paco Taibo’s 
knowledge of modern Hispanic and world literature and history, and by his political 
and everyday human passions.

Born in Spain in 1949, PACO IGNACIO TAIBO II has lived in Mexico since 1958, 
and has been a nationalized Mexican citizen since 1980. He is currently professor of
history at the UAM-Azcapotzalco (Metropolitan University of Mexico City), and is 
executive vice president of the International Association of Crime Writers. The 
author of numerous novels, works of history, and short-story collections, many of 
which have been published throughout the world, Taibo lives with his wife and 
daughter in Mexico City.
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Taibo II, Paco Ignacio. An Easy Thing. New York. 1990. Viking Press. Unrevised &
Unpublished Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0670824623. Translated from the 
Spanish by William I. Neuman. 230 pages. paperback. Inventory # 13708. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - AN EASY THING marks the English-language debut of 
Paco lgnacio Taibo II, Mexico’s leading detective novelist and a writer world 
renowned for his atmospheric and highly innovative crime fiction. Set in the chaotic 
urban heart of Mexico City, a place where the ghosts of Old Mexico constantly eat 
away at all pretense of modernity, An Easy Thing is distinguished by the vulnerable
human presence of its jaded detective hero, Hector Belascoarán Shayne. Already 
weary from coping with his mother’s death and his lover’s flight, Hector finds himself
reluctantly involved in three perplexing cases: a murder at a capitalist- and 
corruption-riddled factory; disturbingly violent threats against the innocent teenage 
daughter of a former porn star; and finally, an attempt to find a rather extraordinary
missing person-namely, Emiliano Zapata, archetypal (and, most think, long 
deceased) hero of the failed Mexican Revolution. Complicated characters; tight and
witty dialogue; undercurrents of violence and sex; lots of action; and dazzling 
streaks of irony, dark comedy, and Latin fabulism combine to create a compelling, 
original mystery, a mystery that resonates with the bigger mysteries of Mexico’s 
troubled history and of the dark side of human nature. This is mystery writing with a
soul-and a funny, wise, warm, and entertaining soul it is, grounded in Paco Taibo’s 
knowledge of modern Hispanic and world literature and history, and by his political 
and everyday human passions.

Born in Spain in 1949, PACO IGNACIO TAIBO II has lived in Mexico since 1958, 
and has been a nationalized Mexican citizen since 1980. He is currently professor of
history at the UAM-Azcapotzalco (Metropolitan University of Mexico City), and is 
executive vice president of the International Association of Crime Writers. The 
author of numerous novels, works of history, and short-story collections, many of 
which have been published throughout the world, Taibo lives with his wife and 
daughter in Mexico City.
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Taibo II, Paco Ignacio. Leonardo's Bicycle. New York. 1995. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965894. Translated from the 
Spanish by Martin Michael Roberts. 453 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jackie
Merri Meyer. Jacket illustration by Jose Ortega. Inventory # 23723. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - September 1995. In 1994 LEONARDO’S BICYCLE won 
the Latin American Dashiell Hammett Award for the best crime novel of the year - 
the third Hammett Award for the exceptional Paco Ignacio Taibo II. In this story, 
Taibo soars over the genre much as Leonardo himself floats above the violent plot -
imbuing its twists and turns with the artist’s obsessions with painting, sculpture, war
machines, submarines, and a two-wheeled conveyance that would not be invented 
for another four hundred years. In smog-shrouded, pastel-hued Mexico City, the 
famous writer of crime fiction, Jose Daniel Fierro, falls in love with the televised 
image of a young woman basketball player. During the mad, violent days of 
revolution in 1920s Spain, a journalist, accused of crimes ‘against opinion,’ searches
for the anarchist named Angel del Hierro, the most wanted man in Barcelona. In 
New York City’s Chelsea Hotel, a former CIA man, the last American to flee a dying
South Vietnam, makes up unreadable novels in his mind. José Daniel Fierro will go 
to Ciudad Juarez and find his basketball player lying near death - kidnapped, 
drugged, beaten, her kidney taken from her. Angel del Hierro will disguise himself as
everything from an admiral to an organ grinder, while the journalist called the Flea 
will discover the lost works of Leonardo da Vinci. And the ex-CIA man will leave New
York for Mexico in pursuit of a secret that stretches back to the fall of Saigon. A 
south-of-the-border/Iberian noir adventure story, a political psychodrama, and a 
meditation on the effects of a century of violence on the nature of imagination itself,
LEONARDO’S BICYCLE features a cast of radicals, criminals, and dreamers, all on
a wild goose chase that lead them into hails of gunfire. And around them circles the
man on his bicycle.

PACO IGNACIO TAIBO II is one of the most popular authors at work today. Born in
Asturias, Spain, he has lived in Mexico since 1958. A historian, journalist, and writer
of short stories, novels, and works of history, he is one of the founders of the 
International Association of Crime Writers.
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Taibo II, Paco Ignacio. Life Itself. New York. 1994. Mysterious Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965185. Translated from the Spanish by Beth
Henson. 209 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jose Ortega & Rachel McClain. 
Jacket illustration by Jose Ortega. Inventory # 20748. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jose Daniel Fierro is Mexico’s most celebrated author of
police thrillers. He’s about to become something more. In the graffiti-festooned 
mining city of Santa Ana, three hundred years of oppression had led to a radical 
people’s government. The brutal ruling class waits for its chance to crash back in - 
while the town’s police chiefs keep getting killed. On the theory that Jose Daniel is 
too well-known to be murdered, the man of letters is invited by the city leaders to be
the latest chief. On a whim, he accepts. Jose Daniel knows what Robert Mitchum 
would say when confronted by a beautiful amoral woman. He knows how Ross 
MacDonald might describe an encounter with a hit man. But when it comes to 
handguns, fingerprints, and dead bodies, the mystery writer is woefully unprepared.
On his side he has a fearless marksman named Blind Man, a radio broadcaster who
is also a master of propaganda, and an assortment of eccentric deputies. He needs 
them all. For gunmen interrupt his dinner with a hail of lead, a beautiful gringa turns
up butchered in church, and a fearsome killer is found slain in the center of a ring of
a flea-bitten circus. Now, in a web of madcap crime and deadly conspiracy, Jose 
Daniel is discovering the first essential truth about police work. Like life itself, the 
more you think you know the more you have to learn. LIFE ITSELF has echoes of 
Kafka, Conrad, and Marquez. It is at the same time a gripping mystery, a raucous 
adventures, a dark comedy, and a violent and haunting political indictment of the 
state of modern-day Mexico.

PACO IGNACIO TAIBO II is one of the most popular authors at work today. Born in
Asturias, Spain, he has lived in Mexico since 1958. A historian, journalist, and writer
of short stories, novels, and works of history, he is one of the founders of the 
International Association of Crime Writers. His work has been widely translated and
published throughout the world; his most recent novel, LEONARDO’S BICYCLE, 
won the Latin American Dashiell Hammett Award for the best crime novel of the 
year. He lives in Mexico City with his wife and daughter.
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Taibo II, Paco Ignacio. Some Clouds. New York. 1992. Viking Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket.Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 
067083825x. Translated from the Spanish by William I. Neuman. 163 pages. 
hardcover. JACKET DESIGN BY NEIL STUART. JACKET ILLUSTRATIONS BY 
CHRIS GALL. AUTHOR PHOTOGRAPH BY JERRY BAUER. Inventory # 20743. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In SOME CLOUDS, master crime writer Paco Ignacio 
Taibo II serves up another Belascoarán Shayne caper, set once again in the chaotic
heart of Mexico City, involving two inexplicable murders and a mysterious fortune 
worth millions, Before his case is ended, Belascoarán Shayne must negotiate an 
intricate labyrinth of corruption and cover-up that bears an unsettling resemblance to
Mexico City’s real-life scandals. Hector Belascoardn Shayne had two exotic last 
names, a degree in engineering from the National University, and one eye less than
most people. He was thirty- five years old, with an ex-wife, an ex-lover, one brother,
one sister, a denim suit that made him look more like a social anthropologist than a
detective, a 38 automatic in his office in Mexico City, a slight limp from an old bullet
wound in his right leg, and a private investigator’s license he’d gotten through a 
correspondence course. He had a marked predilection for soft drinks, lemon. 
scented aftershave, crab salad, the Bossa Nova, and certain Hemingway novels. His
heroes were Justin Playfair, Michael Strogoff, John Reed, Buenaventura Durutti, 
Capablanca, and Zorro (though he knew he was never going to get very far with a 
cemetery-full of heroes like that).

Born in Spain in 1949, PACO IGNACIO TAIBO II has lived in Mexico since 1958, 
and has been a nationalized Mexican citizen since 1980. The author of numerous 
novels, works of history, and short-story collections, Taibo is currently president of 
the International Association of Crime Writers. Taibo, a best-selling author 
throughout the Spanish-speaking world, has published works around the globe, 
including editions in France, Germany, Italy, Czechoslovakia, Bulgaria, and the 
Russian republics. His English-language debut, the crime novel AN EASY THING 
(1990), was followed by THE SHADOW OF THE SHADOW (1991).
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Takagi, Akimitsu. The Informer. New York. 1999. Soho Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 156947155x. Translated from the Japanese by Sadako 
Mizuguchi. 259 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28314. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the Tokyo stock market crashes, adultery and 
industrial espionage lead to murder. Segawa had a good job as a stock market 
trader, but the 'private' hedge fund he operated suffered big losses and he was fired.
He is down and out when he is approached with an offer of highly paid work. How 
can he resist? He agrees to become an industrial spy, even when he discovers the 
target is his old schoolmate-who married Segawa's girlfriend-and his company. 
Ogino, the old friend, is murdered, and Segawa seems to have been the last person
to visit him. He panics, fakes an easily disproved alibi, then tries to flee. He would 
seem to be the obvious culprit. Who else could have done it? The widow? Segawa's
other girlfriend? The dead man's uncle or some of the other ambitious directors of 
the company? Ogino's secretary, who happens to be his greedy sister's lover? State
Prosecutor Kirishima must solve a baffling crime to save Segawa from hanging for a
murder he did not commit. The Informer, based on a real incident, was a runaway 
bestseller in Japan when it was published in 1965.

Akimitsu Takagi (25 September 1920–9 September 1995), was the pen-name of a 
popular Japanese crime fiction writer active during the Showa period of Japan. His 
real name was Takagi Seiichi. Takagi was born in Aomori City in Aomori Prefecture 
in northern Japan. He graduated from the Daiichi High School (which was often 
abbreviated to Ichi-ko) and Kyoto Imperial University, where he studied metallurgy.
He was employed by the Nakajima Aircraft Company, but lost his job with the 
prohibition on military industries in Japan after World War II. On the 
recommendation of a fortune-teller, he decided to become a writer. He sent the 
second draft of his first detective story, The Tattoo Murder Case, to the great 
mystery writer Edogawa Ranpo, who recognized his skill and who recommended it 
to a publisher. It was published in 1948. He received the Tantei sakka club sho 
(Mystery Writers Club Award) for his second novel, the Noh Mask Murder Case in 
1950.
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Takagi, Akimitsu. The Tattoo Murder Case. New York. 1998. Soho Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With Slightly Faded Spine. 0569471088.
Translated from the Japanese by Deborah Boliver Boehm. 324 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photo by Sandi Fellman. Tattoo art - 'Phoenix' by Horiyoshi III. Inventory # 
24915. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Miss Kinue Nomura survived World War II only to be 
murdered in Tokyo, her severed limbs left behind. Gone is that part of her that bore
one of the most beautiful full-body tattoos ever rendered by her late father. Kenzo 
Matsushita, a young doctor, must assist his detective brother who is in charge of the
case, because he was Kinue’s secret lover and the first person on the murder 
scene.

Akimitsu Takagi (25 September 1920–9 September 1995), was the pen-name of a 
popular Japanese crime fiction writer active during the Showa period of Japan. His 
real name was Takagi Seiichi. Takagi was born in Aomori City in Aomori Prefecture 
in northern Japan. He graduated from the Daiichi High School (which was often 
abbreviated to Ichi-ko) and Kyoto Imperial University, where he studied metallurgy.
He was employed by the Nakajima Aircraft Company, but lost his job with the 
prohibition on military industries in Japan after World War II. On the 
recommendation of a fortune-teller, he decided to become a writer. He sent the 
second draft of his first detective story, The Tattoo Murder Case, to the great 
mystery writer Edogawa Ranpo, who recognized his skill and who recommended it 
to a publisher. It was published in 1948. He received the Tantei sakka club sho 
(Mystery Writers Club Award) for his second novel, the Noh Mask Murder Case in 
1950.
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Tamaya, Meera. H. R. F. Keating: Post-Colonial Detection, a Critical Study. Bowling
Green. 1993. Bowling Green State U Popular Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0879726326. 166 pages. paperback. Cover design by Gary Dumm. 
Inventory # 26390. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - H.R.F. Keating: Post-Colonial Detection examines the 
entire oeuvre of the prolific and award-winning writer, but focuses on the novels set 
in India in which the bumbling but always human Inspector Ghote manages to solve
crimes with a post-colonial mix of inherited Scotland Yard/Holmesian deductive 
methods and his understanding of his native country’s cultural contradictions. This 
book is based on the premise that successful sleuths have much in common with 
cultural anthropologists - indeed the latter have often been termed detectives of 
cultures. In this respect, Keating’s Ghote novels are in the tradition of Tony 
Hillerman’s Navajo Indian and James McClure’s South African novels which serve 
up the human, experiential aspects of the cultural and ethnic conflicts that 
newspaper reports scarcely touch on. Like Hillerman and McClure, Keating is not 
only an outsider, but as an Englishman writing about a former colony he is in grave 
danger of what Edward Said says western writers often do: construct the Orient as 
the mysterious Other. However, Keating’s portrayal of India, complex, subtle and 
deeply humanistic in the E.M. Forster tradition, has been praised by Indians, as 
Hillerman has been honored by Navajos, for the fairness of his portrayals.

Meera Tamaya is a Professor of English at Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts. 
She received her PhD from the University of Massachusetts, Amherst. She is the 
author of Colonial Detection: H. R. F. Keating, and various articles on literature, film
and popular culture.
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Tan, Maureen. aka Jane: A Novel of Suspense. New York. 1997. Mysterious Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892966580. 292 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Cover illustration by Michael Racz. Inventory # 24617. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A captivating debut novel, AKA Jane tells the story of a 
beautiful British operative who retires to Savannah, Georgia, to write private-eye 
novels--only to find herself facing her most deadly challenge ever.

Maureen Tan is the author of numerous articles, four fiction novels, and several 
short stories. She is a consultant specializing in the science/technology and 
healthcare fields. Before beginning her consulting practice, she worked for the 
College of Engineering at the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign and also 
served as a Public Affairs Officer for the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
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Taubes, Frank. Run. Run. Run. New York. 1956. Popular Library. 1st Popular 
Library Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 160 pages. paperback.
769. Inventory # 41504. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SAINT OR SINNER? Ugly blood stains on his jacket. 
Human skin beneath his nails. Peter Kirby woke to the agonizing realization that the
sinister side of his nature had again choked an innocent woman to death. In this 
shock-filled novel you’ll follow a confused young man as he makes a Jekyll and 
Hyde transformation into a sex-crazed maniacal killer! ‘You run, run, run and will 
read, read, read to see who is dead, dead, dead and find out if he will ever be 
caught, caught, caught. It’s good, good, good.’ - Seattle POST-INTELLIGENCER.
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Taylor, Phoebe Atwood. The Perennial Boarder. New York. 1947. Penguin Books. 
1st Penguin Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 160 pages. 
paperback. 618. Inventory # 41505. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - About the detective: ‘ASEY MAYO is the most 
fascinating character in mystery fiction since Charlie Chan.’ - Washington Star. 
‘Asey Mayo tales are always fun. Accept no substitute.’ - N. Y. Herald Tribune. ‘Asey
Mayo has become a valued friend to all who follow the best that the mystery field 
offers.’ - Boston Herald. ‘Asey’s dry wit is no less enjoyable than his shrewd 
detecting. Long may he wave!’ - Cleveland Plain Dealer. ‘Asey Mayo, the Cape Cod
ex-sailor-handyman-detective, has many friends on this side of the Atlantic, and 
readers pick up a new Mayo book in the certainty that it contains a well-hidden 
mystery, enlivened by humour, and worked out with plenty of action.’ - London 
Times Literary Supplement. About the author: ‘Miss Taylor possesses the intangible
quality of distinction, and her character and dialogue are so good that one never 
feels a temptation to skip to the end; which considering how inveigling are her plots 
is high commendation. Moreover, she has created in Asey Mayo, the Cape Cod 
fisherman, a detective who may soon enter that gallery of eccentric originals where
are enthroned already Dr. Fell, Poirot, Peter Wimsey, Father Brown and the great 
Sherlock himself.’ - Nicholas Blake.

Phoebe Atwood Taylor (May 18, 1909, Boston, MA - January 9, 1976, Boston, MA)
was an American mystery author. Phoebe Atwood Taylor wrote mystery novels 
under her own name, and as Freeman Dana and Alice Tilton. Her first novel, The 
Cape Cod Mystery, introduced the 'Codfish Sherlock', Asey Mayo, who became a 
series character appearing in 24 novels. Taylor's work was light in tone, a bit more 
serious than screwball comedy, but fun and easy to read. According to critic Dilys 
Winn, 'Mrs. Taylor is the mystery equivalent to Buster Keaton.' She borrowed heavily
on her own background (being born in Boston, and very familiar with Cape Cod) to 
produce books full of local color. 'As a whole the Asey Mayo books are a treasure 
trove of humor and local culture of the Cape in the 1930s and '40s.' Taylor adopted 
the pseudonyms of Freeman Dana and Alice Tilton for her other books because her
publisher did not want her known as a writer of potboilers. Like many who lived 
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Teilher, Hildegarde Tolman. The Screaming Bride. New York. 1952. Mercury 
Publications. Digest Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 126 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 8366. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stan Moore accepted the film-producer’s proposition 
because it seemed to involve only a simple errand, and it offered a brief change of 
scenery and a little money. Innocently, he never expected:. to find himself 
uncomfortably mixed up with a slim, dangerous blonde and a vibrant, dangerous 
redhead. that he would be caught up in a deadly game of international intrigue. that
he would have to run from a group of desperate men who wanted something he 
didn’t have. Nor had he, at the beginning, any understanding of how difficult it was to
be a hero – or how easy it was to become a corpse.

Hildegarde Tolman Teilhet (November 22, 1905 – January 24, 1999) was an 
American author. She worked for many years at the Stanford University Library as 
director. Her works include - The Rim of Terror, Broken Face Murders, The Feather
Cloak Murders, and The Terrified Society. She was married to Darwin L. Teilhet, 
another writer. Darwin L. Teilhet and Hildegarde Teilhet worked separately as well 
as together. After producing several detective novels in the first part of their career 
they moved on to spy fiction.

keywords

Mystery America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

fgm scream bloody 
murder 1006.jpg

image

author pic filename

Jessup, Richard.jpg

author picture

listing

Telfair, Richard (pseudonym Richard Jessup). Scream Bloody Murder. New York. 
1960. Fawcett Gold Medal. 1st Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Paperback
Original. 142 pages. paperback. 1006. Inventory # 41506. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Monty Nash up against a blonde beauty with Red 
leanings - as a heart as black as murder. TWO-WAY TRAFFIC. We’ve got it both 
ways in the U. S. A. Vital materials going out and narcotics coming in. I’m Monty 
Nash, Department of Counter Intelligence - the little boy with his finger in the dike, 
trying to stop the flood.

Richard Jessup (January 2, 1925 in Savannah, Georgia - October 22, 1982 in 
Nokomis, Florida) was a prolific American author and screenwriter. He also wrote 
under the name of Richard Telfair. Jessup was raised by his mother, Annie Jessup,
until at the age of 16, he joined the United States Merchant Marine. He was a 
merchant seaman and junior officer for 11 years during which time he said he read a
book every day. He learned to be a writer by copying War and Peace on a typewriter
whilst afloat, corrected all the errors, then threw the work over the side. His first 
published novel was The Cunning and the Haunted published in 1954 based on his
experiences in orphanages. In the same year, Jessup wrote a teleplay for Tom 
Corbett, Space Cadet. The novel was filmed as The Young Don't Cry in 1957 with 
Jessup writing the screenplay for the film with Sal Mineo as the lead. He began 
writing Westerns in 1957 with Cheyenne Saturday and finishing with Chuka where 
he wrote the screenplay for the film of the same name for actor and producer Rod 
Taylor. Jessup wrote a series of five Westerns featuring Wyoming Jones under the 
name Richard Telfair. With his Western series ending, in the same year he wrote 
again as Telfair for a series of spy novels featuring Montgomery Nash. He used the
name Telfair for an original novel based on the TV series Danger Man (the half-hour
precursor to 'Secret Agent', as it was known in the US) called Target for Tonight in 
1962. Inspired by The Hustler, Jessup wrote a novel of poker playing called The 
Cincinnati Kid that was filmed with Steve McQueen. Another of his novels, The 
Deadly Duo, was also filmed. In 1969, he wrote Sailor based on his experiences as
a merchant seaman. Otto Preminger bought the rights to his novel Foxway for 
filming, but the movie was never made. His final work was Threat published in 1981.

keywords

Mystery America Pulp

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0375401881.jpg

image

author pic filename

Teran, Boston.jpg

author picture

listing

Teran, Boston. God Is a Bullet. New York. 1999. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0375401881. 1st Novel. 308 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photograph by MacDuff Everton/Swanstock - The Image Bank. Jacket design by 
Chip Kidd. Inventory # 26439. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fall 1970. In a remote playa a twelve-year-old boy 
stumbles upon a hideous scene in a dust-strewn trailer: the savage murder of a 
woman that will remain unsolved for twenty-five years. Christmas week, 1995. A 
fourteen-year-old girl is kidnapped by a bloodthirsty satanic cult that calls itself the 
Left-Handed Path. The leader, Cyrus, considers murder the ‘ultimate freedom, 
ultimate joy. ultimate service.’ His ‘tribe’ is a group of drug-fueled young 
psychopaths honing their skills under the tutelage of a master. Helter Skelter. And 
then some. Bob Hightower, the girl’s father, is a cop, suddenly more desperate than
he ever imagined possible. There are no clues to his daughter’s whereabouts, only a
scene of unfathomable carnage—the mutilated corpses of her mother and stepfather
—left behind by the kidnappers. His only hope is a fierce ex-cult member named 
Case Hardin, a woman tempered to an extraordinary strength by what she’s 
endured, who’s just getting off the junkie trail in a halfway house in Hollywood. Bob 
has absolutely no reason, and every need, to trust her. Case suspects that the 
killings, committed within fifty miles of each other and separated by a quarter of a 
century, are part of a byzantine nightmare she knows too well, a nightmare that has
now engulfed Bob’s daughter. Their quest—he for his child, she to exorcise her 
demons—becomes a primal hunt-and-chase through a savage subculture of drugs 
and ritualistic violence (‘the black land of plenty’) that takes them inexorably toward 
the limits of physical and psychological torment and trauma.

Boston Teran is the internationally acclaimed author of twelve novels, The author 
has been nominated or won over 17 awards, including The EDGAR AWARD for 
Best First Novel and the FOREWORD “Book of the Year Award” as well as the 
INTERNATIONAL IMPACT AWARD OF DUBLIN for Best Novel, the Best Novel of 
the Year in Japan and the John Creasy Award in England.
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Teran, Boston. Never Count Out the Dead. New York. 2001. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312271158. 369 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Steve Snider. Inventory # 33880. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Boston Teran's debut, God is a Bullet, a taut, dark, and 
astonishing literary suspense novel, was short-listed for the Edgar Award for Best 
First Novel and won England's Crime Writers Association's John Creasey Memorial
Dagger for Best First Novel. Now, with Never Count Out the Dead, Teran exceeds 
the extraordinary achievement of his debut, delivering a tour de force tale of a 
murder gone wrong and a victim bent on revenge. In a rundown Los Angeles 
bungalow, Shay Storey sits across a battered Formica table watching her mother 
clean the semi-automatic they will use for a killing. It is 1987 and Shay is just 
thirteen. Their intended victim is a local policeman named Victor Sully. Shay and her
mother shoot him and bury him in a shallow grave in the desert northeast of Los 
Angeles, but somehow, some way, Sully claws his way to survival. His life, though, 
is destroyed anyway, and he slips out of Los Angeles under cover of darkness, a 
broken man. It is more than ten years later that these three lost souls meet again to
play out the inevitable drama set in motion by that first violent meeting in the desert,
each searching for revenge, and perhaps, redemption. Riveting, powerful, and 
brilliantly written, Never Count Out the Dead is an unforgettable reading experience 
that will linger in your brain long after the last page is turned.

Boston Teran is the internationally acclaimed author of twelve novels, The author 
has been nominated or won over 17 awards, including The EDGAR AWARD for 
Best First Novel and the FOREWORD “Book of the Year Award” as well as the 
INTERNATIONAL IMPACT AWARD OF DUBLIN for Best Novel, the Best Novel of 
the Year in Japan and the John Creasy Award in England.
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Tervalon, Jervey. Dead Above Ground. New York. 2000. Pocket Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671034685. 226 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27589. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Award-winning author Jervey Tervalon's spellbindingly 
luminous novel overflows with the atmosphere of a unique place and time -- New 
Orleans -- and the vibrant personalities of the intriguing Du Champs. Jervey 
Tervalon has created a mesmerizing tale that shimmers with secrets of passion, 
murder, and vengeance, and with a family's veiled knowledge of the ties that can 
strengthen -- and destroy. For feisty young Lita Du Champ, New Orleans is a place
dominated by her prosperous, hardworking family -- in particular, her strong-willed 
mother, Helen, who rules with an unshakable sense of propriety. It is also where Lita
struggles to reconcile her loyalty to her mother with love for her restless, married 
sister Adele -- and tries to establish a life of her own in the face of crushing family 
responsibility. But neither she nor Mama Du Champ are prepared when Adele falls 
in love with Lucien Faure, a smooth operator with 'the devil's good looks' -- and a 
decades-old score to settle with Helen. As Lucien's revenge is set into terrible 
motion against all of the Du Champs, Lita uncovers her mother's mysterious past 
and the dark secrets that drive her: Lucien could possibly be Adele's father. From 
the forbidden elegance and wealth of the Vieux Carre through New Orleans' most 
sinister backstreets, Lita must confront her family's history in ways she never 
imagined -- and find one last, desperate chance to save the future of those she 
loves.

Jervey Tervalon is the author of All the Trouble You Need, Understand This, and the
Los Angeles Times bestseller Dead Above Ground. An award-winning poet, 
screenwriter, and dramatist, Jervey was born in New Orleans, raised in Los Angeles,
and now lives in Altadena, California, with his wife and two daughters.
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Tey, Josephine. Come and Kill Me. New York. 1951. Pocket Books. 1st Pocket 
Books Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. Formerly titled - BRAT 
FARRAR. 248 pages. paperback. 784. Front cover illustration by Cass Norwalsh. 
Inventory # 37268. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By impersonating a lost heir, he told a murderer: COME
AND KILL ME. 4 PEOPLE TRAPPED BY GREED, LOST IN A WHIRL OR 
MURDER! Alec Coding: He knew enough about a lost twin, who was heir to a 
fortune, to groom an imposter. Of course, Alec expected a fair share of the profits. 
Simon, Ashby: The surviving twin. Relieved when he recognized Brat as a 
pretender, he said nothing – for his own mysterious reasons. Brat Farrar: When 
money failed, a stable of horses tempted him to impersonate the missing twin. 
Eleanor Ashby: She believed that Brat was her lost brother and was shocked by her
growing love for him!

Josephine Tey was a pseudonym used by Elizabeth MacKintosh (25 July 1896 – 13
February 1952), a Scottish author best known for her mystery novels. She also 
wrote as Gordon Daviot, under which name she wrote plays, many with biblical or 
historical themes.
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Tey, Josephine. The Daughter of Time. New York. 1977. Pocket Books. Reprinted 
Pocket Books Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0671808370. 207 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 37269. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - If Alan Grant of Scotland Yard hadn't fallen, 
ignominiously, through a trap door while chasing Benny Skoll, he would not now be 
in hospital enduring endles8 boredom. If he hadn't been fascinated by faces, his 
actress friend, Marta Hallard, wouldn't have brought him a packet of portraits to 
analyze and speculate on. One of those intriguing faces belonged to England's 
Richard III. Had he, Alan wondered as he gazed at Richard's sensitive, intelligent 
face, had he been one of the world's most villainous murderers—a man who could 
kill his beloved brother's children to make his crown secure? Or had Richard been 
the victim of one of history's most vicious plots? Had he been turned into a monster
by usurpers who stole England's throne?

Josephine Tey was a pseudonym used by Elizabeth MacKintosh (25 July 1896 – 13
February 1952), a Scottish author best known for her mystery novels. She also 
wrote as Gordon Daviot, under which name she wrote plays, many with biblical or 
historical themes.
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Tey, Josephine. The Franchise Affair. New York. 1961. Berkley Medallion. Berkley 
Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 206 pages. paperback. BG511.
Inventory # 37270. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Could The Franchise really be the scene of a brutal 
beating? The prison of a kidnapped child? Rendevous for a clandestine affair? 
Robert Blair, of Blair, Hayward & Bennet, had an orderly life and an orderly law 
practice, - until he answered his phone one slightly dull afternoon, Marion Sharpe, 
the beautiful mistress of The Franchise, had been accused of a hideous crime, and
asked Blair's protection. Was she as innocent as she protested, or a vicious 
criminal?

Josephine Tey was a pseudonym used by Elizabeth MacKintosh (25 July 1896 – 13
February 1952), a Scottish author best known for her mystery novels. She also 
wrote as Gordon Daviot, under which name she wrote plays, many with biblical or 
historical themes.
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Tey, Josephine. The Singing Sands. New York. 1960. Berkley Medallion. Berkley 
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. G298. Inventory # 
37271. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sudden death in the Scottish Highlands. ‘The beasts that
talk, The streams that stand, The stones that walk, The singing sands,. That guard 
the way to Paradise.’ What did it mean, this strange verse. Where are the talking 
beasts, the singing sands? What mad Paradise was this? INSPECTOR ALAN 
GRANT of Scotland Yard was on sick leave, but he was so fascinated by the poem
and the reckless-looking young man who had scribbled it - a youth he'd found, by 
accident, quite dead in a train bound for the Scottish Highlands - that he couldn't 
relax or enjoy the heather until he had uncovered all the sinister details in one of the
cleverest murders in criminal history.

Josephine Tey was a pseudonym used by Elizabeth MacKintosh (25 July 1896 – 13
February 1952), a Scottish author best known for her mystery novels. She also 
wrote as Gordon Daviot, under which name she wrote plays, many with biblical or 
historical themes.
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Theorin, Johan. The Darkest Room. New York. 2009. Delta. 1st American Edition. 
Paperback Original. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780385342223. Translated from the
Swedish by Marlaine Delargy. 440 pages. paperback. Cover photograph by 
Roderick Field. Cover design by Greg Mollica. Inventory # 17524. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WINNER OF SWEDEN’S BEST CRIME NOVEL 
AWARD. On the idyllic island of Öland, off the coast of northern Sweden, a young 
couple from Stockholm tries to start life afresh. For Joakim and Katrine Westin, 
reclaiming a long-neglected family manor will be a labor of love, as they slowly bring
the sprawling home back to life and introduce their two children to the island’s 
woodlands, glens, and beaches. But in the Westins’ new home, there are things that
cannot be repaired, lives that have gone wrong, and secrets that have followed 
them. When the family is struck by tragedy, it’s up to grief-stricken Joakim to put 
together a puzzle of inexplicable loss, unbearable suspicion, and tangled lives. In 
this powerhouse of suspense - at once a crime novel and a searing family drama - a
home built as a shelter from the sea becomes a human storm of murder.

Johan Theorin was born in 1963 in Gothenburg, Sweden, and has spent every 
summer of his life on northern Oland. He is a journalist and scriptwriter. His second
novel, NIGHT BLIZZARD, will be published by Delacorte in 2009.
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Thomas-Graham, Pamela. A Darker Shade of Crimsom: An Ivy League Mystery. 
New York. 1998. Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684845261. 287 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Shasti O'Leary. Inventory # 
24991. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Being young, gifted, and black at Harvard has always 
been difficult. For Rosezella Maynette Fisher, outspoken sister girl and controversial
Dean of Students at Harvard Law School, it was murder. And the debonair new 
President of Harvard is a prime suspect. A DARKER SHADE OF CRIMSON is a 
novel about how Ella Fisher ended up dead on the first day of the fall semester, and
how her friend Veronica (Nikki) Chase - a smart, ambitious, attractive, and well-
connected black economics professor - sets out to solve the crime, and in the 
process uncovers some of Harvard’s most deeply buried secrets. At twenty-eight, 
Nikki is a rising star, the only black professor in Harvard’s economics department. 
After stumbling over Ella Fisher’s body during a blackout in a classroom building, 
she is quickly plunged into the investigation of her death. With the occasional tip 
from Raphael Griffin, a Harvard policeman, Nikki learns that plenty of people could 
have wanted Ella dead. Only two people seem to mourn Ella’s passing: her blue-
blooded, Wellesley-educated secretary, Lindsey Wentworth; and Ella’s best 
girlfriend, Alix Coulter, an actress from Texas with attitude. With their help, Nikki sets
out to unravel simultaneously the mystery of Ella’s death and the complications of 
her own love life. Dante Rosario, her long-lost ex-boyfriend, turns up and sets off a 
chemical reaction; meanwhile, Justin Simms, a Harvard Law School student who 
flirts like a master, won’t take no for an answer. It takes the combined wisdom of 
Nikki’s landlady, Magnolia Dailey, and her best friend, Jessica Leiberman, to help 
her understand her own heart as she drives toward the shocking conclusion that will
turn all of Harvard on its ear.

Pamela Thomas-Graham (born June 24, 1963) is an American businesswoman, 
corporate leader, and author. In August 2016, Thomas-Graham was elected by the
Clorox Company board of directors as the lead independent director at the $5.7 
billion Fortune 500 Company.
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Thomas-Graham, Pamela. Blue Blood: An Ivy League Mystery. New York. 1999. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068484527x. 285 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 26536. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Conservative Yale law professor Amanda Fox lived for 
controversy and academic celebrity - until someone decided she should die for 
them. This is the second book in the Ivy League Mystery Series. Set at Yale, 
featuring Harvard Professor Nikki Chase as heroine & sleuth. Nikki gets a call for 
help from an old friend who has become a Dean at Yale University, she finds more 
than she bargained for, as she encounters a brutal murder and explosive racial 
conflict.

Pamela Thomas-Graham (born June 24, 1963) is an American businesswoman, 
corporate leader, and author. In August 2016, Thomas-Graham was elected by the
Clorox Company board of directors as the lead independent director at the $5.7 
billion Fortune 500 Company.
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Thompson, Jim. King Blood. New York. 1993. Otto Penzler Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1562870459. Introduction by James Ellroy. 220 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 20794. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ike King, a man who built his empire with blood and 
violence, faces a career change when his sons threaten to take that empire away 
from him. By the author of The Grifters and The Killer Inside Me.

James Myers Thompson (September 27, 1906 – April 7, 1977) was an American 
author and screenwriter, known for his pulp crime fiction. Thompson wrote more 
than thirty novels, the majority of which were original paperback publications by pulp
fiction houses, from the late-1940s through mid-1950s. Despite some positive critical
notice, notably by Anthony Boucher in The New York Times, he was little-recognized
in his lifetime. Only after death did Thompson's literary stature grow, when in the late
1980s, several novels were re-published in the Black Lizard series of re-discovered
crime fiction. Thompson's writing culminated in a few of his best-regarded works: 
The Killer Inside Me, Savage Night, A Hell of a Woman and Pop. 1280. A number of
Thompson's books became popular films, including The Getaway and The Grifters.
The writer R.V. Cassill has suggested that of all pulp fiction, Thompson's was the 
rawest and most harrowing; that neither Dashiell Hammett nor Raymond Chandler 
nor even Horace McCoy, author of the bleak They Shoot Horses, Don't They?, ever 
‘wrote a book within miles of Thompson’. Similarly, in the introduction to Now and on
Earth, Stephen King says he most admires Thompson's work because ‘The guy was
over the top. The guy was absolutely over the top. Big Jim didn't know the meaning
of the word stop. There are three brave lets inherent in the forgoing: he let himself 
see everything, he let himself write it down, then he let himself publish it.’ Thompson
admired Fyodor Dostoyevsky and was nicknamed ‘Dimestore Dostoevsky’ by writer
Geoffrey O'Brien. Film director Stephen Frears, who directed an adaptation of 
Thompson's The Grifters as 1990's The Grifters, also identified elements of Greek 
tragedy in his themes.
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Thompson, Jim. South of Heaven. New York. 1967. Fawcett/Gold Medal. 1st 
American Edition. The Word 'Read' Penned On Top Edge, Otherwise Very Good in
Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. d1793. Inventory # 15654. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the story of a vision, of the men who dreamed it, 
and of one in particular who was a boy when it started and a man when it ended.

James Myers Thompson (September 27, 1906 – April 7, 1977) was an American 
author and screenwriter, known for his pulp crime fiction. Thompson wrote more 
than thirty novels, the majority of which were original paperback publications by pulp
fiction houses, from the late-1940s through mid-1950s. Despite some positive critical
notice, notably by Anthony Boucher in The New York Times, he was little-recognized
in his lifetime. Only after death did Thompson's literary stature grow, when in the late
1980s, several novels were re-published in the Black Lizard series of re-discovered
crime fiction. Thompson's writing culminated in a few of his best-regarded works: 
The Killer Inside Me, Savage Night, A Hell of a Woman and Pop. 1280. A number of
Thompson's books became popular films, including The Getaway and The Grifters.
The writer R.V. Cassill has suggested that of all pulp fiction, Thompson's was the 
rawest and most harrowing; that neither Dashiell Hammett nor Raymond Chandler 
nor even Horace McCoy, author of the bleak They Shoot Horses, Don't They?, ever 
‘wrote a book within miles of Thompson’. Similarly, in the introduction to Now and on
Earth, Stephen King says he most admires Thompson's work because ‘The guy was
over the top. The guy was absolutely over the top. Big Jim didn't know the meaning
of the word stop. There are three brave lets inherent in the forgoing: he let himself 
see everything, he let himself write it down, then he let himself publish it.’ Thompson
admired Fyodor Dostoyevsky and was nicknamed ‘Dimestore Dostoevsky’ by writer
Geoffrey O'Brien. Film director Stephen Frears, who directed an adaptation of 
Thompson's The Grifters as 1990's The Grifters, also identified elements of Greek 
tragedy in his themes.
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Thompson, Jim. The Getaway. New York. 1990. Vintage Crime. 1st Vintage Crime 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0679732500. 185 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
23174. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Doc McCoy knows everything there is to know about 
pulling off the perfect bank job. But there are some things he has forgotten--such as
a partner who is not only treacherous but insane and a wife who is still an amateur.
Worst of all, McCoy has forgotten that when the crime is big and bloody enough, 
there is no such thing as a clean getaway.

James Myers Thompson (September 27, 1906 – April 7, 1977) was an American 
author and screenwriter, known for his pulp crime fiction. Thompson wrote more 
than thirty novels, the majority of which were original paperback publications by pulp
fiction houses, from the late-1940s through mid-1950s. Despite some positive critical
notice, notably by Anthony Boucher in The New York Times, he was little-recognized
in his lifetime. Only after death did Thompson's literary stature grow, when in the late
1980s, several novels were re-published in the Black Lizard series of re-discovered
crime fiction. Thompson's writing culminated in a few of his best-regarded works: 
The Killer Inside Me, Savage Night, A Hell of a Woman and Pop. 1280. A number of
Thompson's books became popular films, including The Getaway and The Grifters.
The writer R.V. Cassill has suggested that of all pulp fiction, Thompson's was the 
rawest and most harrowing; that neither Dashiell Hammett nor Raymond Chandler 
nor even Horace McCoy, author of the bleak They Shoot Horses, Don't They?, ever 
‘wrote a book within miles of Thompson’. Similarly, in the introduction to Now and on
Earth, Stephen King says he most admires Thompson's work because ‘The guy was
over the top. The guy was absolutely over the top. Big Jim didn't know the meaning
of the word stop. There are three brave lets inherent in the forgoing: he let himself 
see everything, he let himself write it down, then he let himself publish it.’ Thompson
admired Fyodor Dostoyevsky and was nicknamed ‘Dimestore Dostoevsky’ by writer
Geoffrey O'Brien. Film director Stephen Frears, who directed an adaptation of 
Thompson's The Grifters as 1990's The Grifters, also identified elements of Greek 
tragedy in his themes.
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Thompson, Jim. The Grifters. Berkeley. 1985. Black Lizard Books. Reprinted 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0916870901. Introduction by Barry Gifford. 188 
pages. paperback. Cover: Kirwan. Inventory # 22607. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Roy DIllon seems too handsome and well-mannered to 
be a professional con man. Lilly Dillon looks too young--and loves Roy a little too 
intensely--to be taken for his mother. Moira Langtry is getting too old to keep on 
living off the kindness of male strangers. And Carol Roberg seems too innocent to 
be acquainted with suffering.

James Myers Thompson (September 27, 1906 – April 7, 1977) was an American 
author and screenwriter, known for his pulp crime fiction. Thompson wrote more 
than thirty novels, the majority of which were original paperback publications by pulp
fiction houses, from the late-1940s through mid-1950s. Despite some positive critical
notice, notably by Anthony Boucher in The New York Times, he was little-recognized
in his lifetime. Only after death did Thompson's literary stature grow, when in the late
1980s, several novels were re-published in the Black Lizard series of re-discovered
crime fiction. Thompson's writing culminated in a few of his best-regarded works: 
The Killer Inside Me, Savage Night, A Hell of a Woman and Pop. 1280. A number of
Thompson's books became popular films, including The Getaway and The Grifters.
The writer R.V. Cassill has suggested that of all pulp fiction, Thompson's was the 
rawest and most harrowing; that neither Dashiell Hammett nor Raymond Chandler 
nor even Horace McCoy, author of the bleak They Shoot Horses, Don't They?, ever 
‘wrote a book within miles of Thompson’. Similarly, in the introduction to Now and on
Earth, Stephen King says he most admires Thompson's work because ‘The guy was
over the top. The guy was absolutely over the top. Big Jim didn't know the meaning
of the word stop. There are three brave lets inherent in the forgoing: he let himself 
see everything, he let himself write it down, then he let himself publish it.’ Thompson
admired Fyodor Dostoyevsky and was nicknamed ‘Dimestore Dostoevsky’ by writer
Geoffrey O'Brien. Film director Stephen Frears, who directed an adaptation of 
Thompson's The Grifters as 1990's The Grifters, also identified elements of Greek 
tragedy in his themes.
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Thompson, Josiah. Gumshoe. Boston. 1988. Little Brown. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Worn Dustjacket. 0316841757. 312 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the Author. 
Inventory # 22584. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - GUMSHOE is one of the few non-fiction works about the
world of the private eye written by a working detective. In these pages you'll 
encounter the concrete textures of the detective's world, the smells, the sounds, the
fears, the weariness, the exhilaration. In this world on the margins of society, you'll 
learn how it feels to shadow someone on foot or in a car, how difficult it is to take 
surveillance without getting caught, and why hunch and intuition are more important
than logic. Thompson's cases run the gamut from recovering thirty thousand dollars 
from under the floorboards of an attic in a drug case to attempting to save an 
innocent man from the gas chamber and retrieving a kidnapped child from India. The
book is not, however, a collection of ‘memorable cases’. It is, rather, an account of 
an education and an initiation. It tells of a philosophy professor who gives up his 
tenure at a prestigious American University to work for five dollars an hour as a 
detective. Trained by a man who is both a master detective and an expert on 
Dashiell Hammett, Thompson comes to see his new trade as an obscure art form, 
and he becomes infatuated with it. Under the enigmatic direction of his mentor, he 
moves from apprentice ‘operative’ to detective in his own right, the whole process lit
up by the ideal of Hammett, the only detective writer who ever worked as a 
gumshoe. Out of this experience Thompson distils a visceral knowledge of the 
detective's goals and limits, of how the surveillance man's aim to be God (the eye 
that sees and is not seen) is belied by the side-view mirror mounted on his car door,
and of how all the abilities of the master detective become disabilities in the world of
love.

Josiah Thompson graduated from Yale University in 1957. He served in Underwater
Demolition Team 21 before returning to Yale for graduate work. In 1967 he 
published The LONELY LABYRINTH, a book on the Danish philosopher Soren 
Kierkegaard. Thompson took a keen interest in the assassination of John F. 
Kennedy and in 1967 Thompson published SIX SECONDS IN DALLAS - A MICRO-
STUDY OF THE KENNEDY ASSASSINATION. In the book Thompson argues that 
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Thomson, Rupert. The Insult. New York. 1996. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0679446729. Acclaimed Author Of THE FIVE GATES OF 
HELL. 406 pages. hardcover. Cover: Archie Ferguson. Inventory # 22708. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A gritty yet sublimely intelligent psychological thriller, this
book is a return to the vivid, unsettling urban underworld Thomson explored in his 
first two novels. 'We are in the dark side of the brain, full of grief and deliciously 
strange comedy. I've never read anything like it, ' writes Michael Ondaatje, author of
The English Patient.

Rupert Thomson (born in Eastbourne in November 1955) is a British novelist. 
Following the sudden death of his mother was educated as a boarder at at Christ's 
Hospital School. At seventeen, he was awarded a scholarship to Sidney Sussex 
College, Cambridge, where he studied Medieval History and Political Thought. He 
worked for four years as a copywriter in London, before abandoning his job to 
devote his full-time as a writer. Once described as ‘one of the strangest and most 
refreshingly un-English voices in contemporary fiction’, and compared to writers as 
various as Charles Dickens, Gabriel Garcia Marquez, Mervyn Peake and JG Ballard,
he is the author of eight widely-acclaimed novels, the most recent of which, DEATH
OF A MURDERER, was shortlisted for the Costa Novel of the Year. His sixth novel,
THE BOOK OF REVELATION, was made into a feature film by the Australian 
writer/director, Ana Kokkinos. With his 2010 memoir, THIS PARTY'S GOT TO 
STOP, he has ventured into non-fiction for the first time, and explores events 
surrounding his father's death, and his complex relationship with his brothers and 
extended family. He has lived in many cities throughout the world, including Berlin 
and Barcelona; he currently resides in London.
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Thomson, Rupert. The Insult. New York. 1996. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0679446729. Acclaimed Author Of THE FIVE 
GATES OF HELL. 406 pages. hardcover. Cover: Archie Ferguson. Inventory # 
31795. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A gritty yet sublimely intelligent psychological thriller, this
book is a return to the vivid, unsettling urban underworld Thomson explored in his 
first two novels. 'We are in the dark side of the brain, full of grief and deliciously 
strange comedy. I've never read anything like it, ' writes Michael Ondaatje, author of
The English Patient.

Rupert Thomson (born in Eastbourne in November 1955) is a British novelist. 
Following the sudden death of his mother was educated as a boarder at at Christ's 
Hospital School. At seventeen, he was awarded a scholarship to Sidney Sussex 
College, Cambridge, where he studied Medieval History and Political Thought. He 
worked for four years as a copywriter in London, before abandoning his job to 
devote his full-time as a writer. Once described as ‘one of the strangest and most 
refreshingly un-English voices in contemporary fiction’, and compared to writers as 
various as Charles Dickens, Gabriel Garcia Marquez, Mervyn Peake and JG Ballard,
he is the author of eight widely-acclaimed novels, the most recent of which, DEATH
OF A MURDERER, was shortlisted for the Costa Novel of the Year. His sixth novel,
THE BOOK OF REVELATION, was made into a feature film by the Australian 
writer/director, Ana Kokkinos. With his 2010 memoir, THIS PARTY'S GOT TO 
STOP, he has ventured into non-fiction for the first time, and explores events 
surrounding his father's death, and his complex relationship with his brothers and 
extended family. He has lived in many cities throughout the world, including Berlin 
and Barcelona; he currently resides in London.
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Thornburg, Newton. A Man's Game. New York. 1996. Forge. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0312859236. 300 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Mike Essl. 
Inventory # 22066. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sardonic, shrewd, almost joyously brutal, Jimbo Slade is
a suspect in a number of Seattle rape-murders. But the police are unable to make a
case against him. In this tense, powerful novel, Slade turns his attention to teenage
Kathy, the shy, stunning daughter of family man Jack Baird. Slade begins following
Kathy home from work, taunting her with obscene come-ons and threats of barbaric
sexual violence. Strongly protective of his daughter, Baird seeks help from the 
police, and for his trouble gets only a restraining order - which Slade totally ignores.
With nowhere else to turn, Baird takes matters into his own hands, at first just trailing
Slade around town, then slowly worming his way into the man’s confidence. As 
Baird slowly wins Slade’s uneasy trust, he finds himself sharing Slade’s lifestyle, 
staying out all night, cruising the city’s sewers, and lying to both Kathy and his 
increasingly estranged wife, as well as to the tough, sexy lady cop who has become
his lover. He knows he can trust no one now - not with what he has planned for 
Slade.

Newton Thornburg (13 May 1929 – 9 May 2011) was an American novelist and 
screenwriter. Born in Harvey, Illinois, Thornburg graduated from the University of 
Iowa with a Fine Arts degree. He worked in a variety of jobs before devoting himself
to writing full-time (or at least in tandem with his cattle farm in the Ozarks) in 1973. 
His 1976 novel Cutter and Bone was filmed in 1981 as Cutter's Way. The New York
Times called Cutter and Bone "the best novel of its kind for ten years." His other 
novels include KNOCKOVER, GENTLEMAN BORN, BLACK ANGUS, TO DIE IN 
CALIFORNIA, VALHALLA, DREAMLAND, A MAN'S GAME, EVE'S MEN, and THE
LION AT THE DOOR. Thornburg died on May 9, 2011, a few days shy of his 82nd 
birthday.
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Togawa, Masako. A Kiss of Fire. New York. 1988. Dodd Mead. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0396092608. Translated from the 
Japanese by Simon Grove. 245 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Carin Goldberg.
Inventory # 21817. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Years ago they saw a batlike creature running up the 
stairs of the house, breathing fire. Now, the three childhood friends, their minds 
feverish with the inferno they had witnessed, struggle to comprehend the series of 
arsons that engulf their world. One of them is the fireman, accused of being the 
arsonist when his wallet and I.D. are found in the stomach of a circus lion that has 
died in a fire. One of them is the detective, who must figure out which of his two 
childhood friends is the culprit. One of them is the arsonist, pursuing his nocturnal 
obsession in a black sweat suit, a bag of gasoline slung around his neck, a lion 
among his victims. Little do they know that a hidden hand manipulates their every 
action, drawing them closer and closer together and deeper and deeper into a 
puzzle that offers one perplexing question after another, culminating in a final 
stunning solution. Once again Masako Togawa displays her unique brilliance with 
her most bizarre and spellbinding novel to date.

Masako Togawa was born in Tokyo in 1933. She made her professional debut as a
nightclub singer at the age of twenty-three. She started to write backstage, and at 
the age of twenty-four published THE MASTER KEY, which was awarded the 
prestigious Edogawa Ranpo Prize. Her next novel, THE LADY KILLER, was a best 
seller, and established her as one of the most popular novelists in Japan. Both 
novels have received wide critical acclaim in the United States. SIMON GROVE'S 
translations of THE MASTER KEY and THE LADY KILLER have been praised by 
critics for their crisp and supple style. A former officer with the Royal Navy, he has 
lived in Japan for nearly twenty years, spending six years with the British Embassy 
as an interpreter.
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Togawa, Masako. The Lady Killer. New York. 1986. Dodd Mead. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0396087957. Translated from the Japanese by 
Simon Grove. 234 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Frances Oelbaum. Jacket
design by Claire Counihan. Inventory # 3251. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Edogawa Ranpo Prize-winning Japanese novelist's
second tale of psychological suspense is set in Tokyo's bars and nightclubs where 
single women are being stalked and murdered by a killer with baffling motives--a 
killer who seems only interested in women who at some time in their lives have been
picked up and seduced by the mysterious Mr. Honda, cunning ladies' man and 
cruiser of the late-night bars.

Togawa Masako is a mystery writer, singer and songwriter from Tokyo, Japan. She
has written over 30 books and owns a bar/club in Tokyo known as the ‘Blue Room’ 
or ‘Aoi Heya‘. Togawa Masako was born on March 23rd, 1931 in Tokyo, Japan. Her
father and brother died when she was very young, and she grew up with her mother
in Otsuka. She dropped out of high school and worked for awhile as an English 
typist until 1957. She wrote her first novel in 1962, known as ‘Great Apparition‘ and 
set in the same apartment she grew up in with her mother. Her first novel won the 
Edogawa Ranpo Prize. She went on to write over 3 dozen mystery novels so far, 
and continues to be one of the more popular mystery writers in Japan, basing many
of her stories off life experiences.
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Tracy, Don. A Corpse Can Sure Louse Up a Weekend!. New York. 1973. Pocket 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 174 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 29721. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He took off on a nice quiet vacation – but murder came 
along for the ride! Sam Martinson was a painter, not a detective. but when he arrived
at his Florida vacation cabin to find a dead body sprawled on his living room floor, 
his mind started racing. What if the cops found out? For years they’d regarded him 
as a troublemaker and had been looking for a chance to run him out of the county, 
Maybe this was it. So Sam Martinson took matters into his own hands. That was his
first mistake. He made some more later. And when the drug pushers, art thieves and
Mafia bosses were through with him, all he could say was A CORPSE SURE CAN 
LOUSE UP A WEEKEND!

Don Tracy was a little-known writer, but had a long career in the business. In his 
later career he primarily wrote movie and TV tie-ins. His best-known book is CRISS-
CROSS, which served as a basis for two films - Robert Siodmak's film of the same 
name and Steven Soderbergh's The Underneath (1994). Later Tracy wrote novels 
outside of the mystery genre, like HOW SLEEPS THE BEAST? (1938), which was 
published first only in the UK and later in the U.S. by Lion in the fifties as ‘a 
paperback original’ which it wasn't, and THE BIG BLACKOUT (1959). Both deal with
racism of the South. Don Tracy belongs to the hardboiled school of writers. His 
novels feature strong characters and deft plotting. He was also the ghost-writer for 
many of the Baraby Ross (Ellery Queen) mysteries.keywords

Mystery America
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Tracy, Don. Look Down On Her Dying. New York. 1968. Pocket Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 175 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 29421. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MP undercover agent Giff Speer foils a diabolical plot to
destroy a Louisiana town.

Don Tracy was a little-known writer, but had a long career in the business. In his 
later career he primarily wrote movie and TV tie-ins. His best-known book is CRISS-
CROSS, which served as a basis for two films - Robert Siodmak's film of the same 
name and Steven Soderbergh's The Underneath (1994). Later Tracy wrote novels 
outside of the mystery genre, like HOW SLEEPS THE BEAST? (1938), which was 
published first only in the UK and later in the U.S. by Lion in the fifties as ‘a 
paperback original’ which it wasn't, and THE BIG BLACKOUT (1959). Both deal with
racism of the South. Don Tracy belongs to the hardboiled school of writers. His 
novels feature strong characters and deft plotting. He was also the ghost-writer for 
many of the Baraby Ross (Ellery Queen) mysteries.
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Upfield, Arthur W. No Footprints in the Bush. Garden City. 1944. Doubleday Doran.
1st American Edition. Very Slight Watermark On Bottom Corner Of Front Free 
Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good. 213 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 13745. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Swift action and brutal violence mark the beginning of 
Detective-Inspector Napoleon Bonaparte's this episode of adventure in the 
Australian bush country. Crouched under the shade of some cabbage trees, bony 
looked down the road that led into the Land of Burning Water and saw the tragedy 
unfold in front of his very eyes. He first noticed the car carrying Police Sergeant 
Errey trailing a white cloud of dust across the desert. He watched the silver-gray 
monoplane swoop down over the automobile. Frozen with horror, he saw the bomb
explode and a sheet of flame devour the car. Yet, seeing so much, Bony still 
understood very little until he arrived at the lonely homestead of Mr. Donald 
McPherson. In record time Bony extricated the identity of the killer pilot from a 
reluctant informer and began his dangerous chase into the wilds of the unfriendly 
aborigine country. Frankly and excitingly melodramatic, this Upfield mystery 
combines fast action with psychological overtones and brilliant local color. Originally
published in Australia in 1940 as BUSHRANGER OF THE SKIES.

Arthur William Upfield (1 September 1890 - 13 February 1964) was an Australian 
writer, best known for his works of detective fiction featuring Detective Inspector 
Napoleon Bonaparte ('Bony') of the Queensland Police Force, a half-caste 
Aborigine. Born in England, Upfield moved to Australia in 1910 and fought with the 
Australian military during the First World War. Following his war service, he travelled
extensively throughout Australia, obtaining a knowledge of Australian Aboriginal 
culture that would later be used extensively in his written works. In addition to his 
detective fiction, Upfield was also a member of the Australian Geological Society 
and was involved in numerous scientific expeditions. Upfield's works remained 
popular after his death, and in the 1970s were the basis for an Australian television 
series entitled ‘Boney’.
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Upfield, Arthur W. The Bachelors of Broken Hill. Garden City. 1950. Doubleday. 1st
American Edition. Some Faint Traces Of The Remains Of A Bookplate On Front 
Free Endpaper & 100 Penned On Top Corner Of Front Endpaper, Otherwise Very 
Good. No Dustjacket. 221 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 2823. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A string of bizarre murders shares common elements: all
the victims are elderly bachelors and there is always a woman nearby at the time of 
the deaths. When the witnesses' descriptions of the woman vary widely, half-
Aborigine detective Napoleon Bonaparte (‘Bony’) finds himself calling on a 
professional burglar and an amateur sketch artist for help.

Arthur William Upfield (1 September 1890 - 13 February 1964) was an Australian 
writer, best known for his works of detective fiction featuring Detective Inspector 
Napoleon Bonaparte ('Bony') of the Queensland Police Force, a half-caste 
Aborigine. Born in England, Upfield moved to Australia in 1910 and fought with the 
Australian military during the First World War. Following his war service, he travelled
extensively throughout Australia, obtaining a knowledge of Australian Aboriginal 
culture that would later be used extensively in his written works. In addition to his 
detective fiction, Upfield was also a member of the Australian Geological Society 
and was involved in numerous scientific expeditions. Upfield's works remained 
popular after his death, and in the 1970s were the basis for an Australian television 
series entitled ‘Boney’.
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Upfield, Arthur W. The House of Cain. San Francisco. 1983. Dennis McMillan 
Publications. 1st of This Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0960998608. 
Introduction by Philip Jose Farmer. Limited to 1,000 copies. 286 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket art by George Barr. Inventory # 7092. $135

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A mystery by Upfield that predates the appearance of his
famous, half-breed detective Napoleon Bonaparte. A first-rate thriller about an 
American millionaire who owns the House of Cain. The owner himself is a threefold
murderer and offers his lodgings as a haven for murderers wanted by the law. It is 
with this man that Austiline Thorpe, the beautiful fiancee of Martin Sherwood, 
becomes involved.

Arthur William Upfield (1 September 1890 - 13 February 1964) was an Australian 
writer, best known for his works of detective fiction featuring Detective Inspector 
Napoleon Bonaparte ('Bony') of the Queensland Police Force, a half-caste 
Aborigine. Born in England, Upfield moved to Australia in 1910 and fought with the 
Australian military during the First World War. Following his war service, he travelled
extensively throughout Australia, obtaining a knowledge of Australian Aboriginal 
culture that would later be used extensively in his written works. In addition to his 
detective fiction, Upfield was also a member of the Australian Geological Society 
and was involved in numerous scientific expeditions. Upfield's works remained 
popular after his death, and in the 1970s were the basis for an Australian television 
series entitled ‘Boney’.
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Upfield, Arthur W. Venom House. Garden City. 1952. Doubleday/Crime Club. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 184 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
7089. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Answerth family's mansion seems to deserve its 
nickname of 'Venom House'. Perhaps that's because of its forbidding setting, an 
island in the centre of a man-made lake, the treacherous waters studded by the 
skeletons of long-dead trees. Perhaps it's because of the unquiet ghosts of the 
Aborigines slaughtered by Answerth ancestors. Or perhaps it's just because the 
Answerth household is such a strange one.

Arthur William Upfield (1 September 1890 - 13 February 1964) was an Australian 
writer, best known for his works of detective fiction featuring Detective Inspector 
Napoleon Bonaparte ('Bony') of the Queensland Police Force, a half-caste 
Aborigine. Born in England, Upfield moved to Australia in 1910 and fought with the 
Australian military during the First World War. Following his war service, he travelled
extensively throughout Australia, obtaining a knowledge of Australian Aboriginal 
culture that would later be used extensively in his written works. In addition to his 
detective fiction, Upfield was also a member of the Australian Geological Society 
and was involved in numerous scientific expeditions. Upfield's works remained 
popular after his death, and in the 1970s were the basis for an Australian television 
series entitled ‘Boney’.
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Upfield, Arthur. Bony and the Kelly Gang. London. 1960. Heinemann. 1st British 
Edition. Very Small Bookseller Stamp On Bottom Corner Of Front Free Endpaper, 
Otherwise Very Good. No Dustjacket. 208 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 13744. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The inimitable Detective-Inspector Napoleon Bonaparte
must penetrate a close-knit group of hard-drinking Irishmen to find the killer of a 
government officer, who was looking for illicit ‘stills.’

Arthur William Upfield (1 September 1890 - 13 February 1964) was an Australian 
writer, best known for his works of detective fiction featuring Detective Inspector 
Napoleon Bonaparte ('Bony') of the Queensland Police Force, a half-caste 
Aborigine. Born in England, Upfield moved to Australia in 1910 and fought with the 
Australian military during the First World War. Following his war service, he travelled
extensively throughout Australia, obtaining a knowledge of Australian Aboriginal 
culture that would later be used extensively in his written works. In addition to his 
detective fiction, Upfield was also a member of the Australian Geological Society 
and was involved in numerous scientific expeditions. Upfield's works remained 
popular after his death, and in the 1970s were the basis for an Australian television 
series entitled ‘Boney’.
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Vachss, Andrew. Down Here: A Burke Novel. New York. 2005. Vintage. 1st Vintage
Black Lizard Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 1400076110. 290 pages.
paperback. Cover photograph: David Trancoso. Cover design: Evan Gaffney 
Design. Inventory # 41580. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For years Burke has harbored an outlaw's hard love for
Wolfe, the beautiful, driven former sex-crimes prosecutor who was fired for refusing 
to 'go along to get along.' So when Wolfe is arrested for the attempted murder of 
John Anson Wychek, a vicious rapist she once prosecuted, Burke deals himself in. 
That means putting together a distrustful alliance between his underground 'family of
choice,' Wolfe's private network, and a rogue NYPD detective who has his own 
stake in the outcome. Burke knows that Wolfe's alleged 'victim,' although convicted 
only once, is actually a serial rapist. The deeper he presses, the more gaping holes
he finds in the prosecution's case, but shadowy law enforcement agencies seem 
determined to protect Wychek at all costs, no matter who it sacrifices. Burke ups the
ante by re-opening all the old 'cold case' rape investigations, calls in a lot of markers
from both sides of the law, and finally shows all the players why 'down here' is no 
place for tourists.

Andrew Henry Vachss (born October 19, 1942) is an American crime fiction author,
child protection consultant, and attorney exclusively representing children and 
youths. He is also a founder and national advisory board member of PROTECT. 
Vachss' last name rhymes with 'tax'. He is a native New Yorker.
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Vachss, Andrew. Hard Candy. New York. 1989. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0394577914. 241 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 
12487. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this mercilessly compelling thriller, Burke-the private 
eye, sting artist, and occasional hit man who metes out a cruelly ingenious 
vengeance on those who victimize children-is up against a soft-spoken messiah, 
who may be rescuing runaways or recruiting them for his own hideous purposes. But
in doing so Burke becomes a target for an entire Mafia family, a whore with a heart 
of cyanide, and a contract killer as implacable as a heat-seeking missile. Written 
with Vachss's signature narrative overdrive-and his unnerving familiarity with the 
sub-basement of American crime-Hard Candy is vintage Burke.

Andrew Henry Vachss (born October 19, 1942) is an American crime fiction author,
child protection consultant, and attorney exclusively representing children and 
youths. He is also a founder and national advisory board member of PROTECT. 
Vachss' last name rhymes with 'tax'. He is a native New Yorker.
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Vachss, Andrew. The Getaway Man. New York. 2003. Vintage Crime/Black Lizard.
Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 1400031192. A Vintage 
Crime/Black Lizard original. 195 pages. paperback. Cover design by Peter 
Mendelsund. Inventory # 42136. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eddie starts stealing cars long before he's old enough to
get a license, driven by a force so compelling that he never questions, just obeys. 
After a series of false starts, interrupted by stays in juvenile institutions and a state 
prison term, Eddie's skills and loyalty attract the attention of J.C., a near-legendary 
hijacker. When he gets out, Eddie becomes the driver for J.C.'s ultra-professional 
crew. J.C., the master planner, is finally ready to pull off that one huge job every con
dreams of. the Retirement Score. But some roads have twists even a professional 
getaway man couldn't foresee. Andrew Vachss, a writer widely acclaimed for 
breathing new life and death into the crime genre, here presents a classic noir tale, 
relentlessly displaying and dissecting not guilt, but innocence.

Andrew Henry Vachss (born October 19, 1942) is an American crime fiction author,
child protection consultant, and attorney exclusively representing children and 
youths. He is also a founder and national advisory board member of PROTECT. 
Vachss' last name rhymes with 'tax'. He is a native New Yorker.
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Valentine, Jo. And Sometimes Death. New York. 1955. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam
Paperback Edition. Good in Wrappers. 215 pages. paperback. 1315. Cover painting
by Tom Dunn. Inventory # 41515. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Madeline Shared His Secret. ‘Madeline, for God’s sake -
keep away!’ Henry Duncane knew he was helplessly entangled in the lives of two 
women: His wife, who was waiting for the birth of their first child, and, in the deep 
shadows outside his home, this woman. Madeline laid her head on his chest. She 
knew the secret. Behind the cool competence of the engineer’s hands, his heart was
just as tempted and torn and bewildered as anyone’s. ‘I love you—and you love me,
Henry.’ He stared beyond her into the night. At any moment disaster might free her 
from the husband she didn’t love.

Charlotte Armstrong Lewi (May 2, 1905 in Vulcan, Michigan – July 7, 1969 in 
Glendale, California) was an American author. Under the names Charlotte 
Armstrong and Jo Valentine she wrote 29 novels. She also worked for The New 
York Times ' advertising department, as a fashion reporter for Breath of the Avenue 
(a buyer's guide), and in an accounting firm. Armstrong Lewi graduated from Vulcan
High School in Vulcan, Michigan, in June 1921. She attended the junior college 
program at Ferry Hall in Lake Forest, Illinois for one year (1921–22), during which 
time she served as Editor-in-Chief of the student publication, Ferry Tales. She 
attended the University of Wisconsin–Madison and received a Bachelor of Arts 
degree from Barnard College in 1925. She had a daughter and two sons with her 
husband, Jack Lewi. In 1957, she received an Edgar Award from the Mystery 
Writers of America for her novel A Dram of Poison. She wrote two other Edgar-
nominated novels, both published in 1967: The Gift Shop and Lemon in the Basket.
Three of her short stories, all published in Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine, were 
nominated for Edgars: 'And Already Lost' (1957), 'The Case for Miss 
Peacock' (1965), and 'The Splintered Monday' (1966).
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Van Dine, S. S. The Scarab Murder Case. New York. 1930. Scribners. 1st American
Edition. Previous Owner’s Name and Date Penned in Front, Otherwise Good in 
Boards With A Slight Lean. No Dustjacket. 328 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 3141.
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Scarab Murder Case (1929) is a classic whodunnit 
written by S. S. Van Dine. In this book, detective Philo Vance's murder investigation
takes place in a private home that doubles as a museum of Egyptology, and the 
solution depends in part on Vance's extensive knowledge of Egyptian history and 
customs, which enable him to sort through suggestions of godly vengeance and 
reveal the misdirections perpetrated by the real murderer. The reviewers ‘were 
disgusted by the author's bland insults to the reader's intelligence -- e.g., the heavy
Egyptian statue in the gallery, upended on a piece of pencil and conveniently 
toppling on the designed victim. By that date they were fed up with the whole bag of
tricks, which successive settings did not rejuvenate.’

S. S. Van Dine was the pseudonym of Willard Huntington Wright (October 15, 1888
– April 11, 1939), an American art critic and detective novelist. He was an important
figure in avant-garde cultural circles in pre-WW I New York, and he created the once
immensely popular fictional detective Philo Vance, a sleuth and aesthete who first 
appeared in books in the 1920s, then in movies and on the radio.
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Van Gulik, Robert. Judge Dee at Work. New York. 1967. Scribners. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 174 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 7110. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Judge Dee at Work is a collection of detective short 
stories published in 1967 and written by Robert van Gulik. The Judge Dee books are
set in Imperial China (roughly speaking the Tang Dynasty) and based on the real 
character of Judge Dee (Ti Jen-chieh or Di Renjie), a county magistrate and 
statesman of the Tang court, who lived roughly 630–700. Judge Dee, a magistrate in
Imperial China is a crime solver, a detective. In these stories Judge Dee solves a 
series of unrelated crimes from different times in his career. The book also contains
a ‘Judge Dee Chronology’ detailing Dee's various posts in specific years and stories
set in these times.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together. During World War II van Gulik 
translated the 18th-century detective novel Dee Goong An into English under the 
title Celebrated Cases of Judge Dee (first published in Tokyo in 1949). The main 
character of this book, Judge Dee, was based on the real statesman and detective 
Di Renjie, who lived in the 7th century, during the Tang Dynasty (AD 600–900), 
though in the novel itself elements of Ming Dynasty China (AD 1300–1600) were 
mixed in. Thanks to his translation of this largely forgotten work, van Gulik became 
interested in Chinese detective fiction. Van Gulik's intent in writing his first Judge 
Dee novel was, as he wrote in remarks on The Chinese Bell Murders, "to show 
modern Chinese and Japanese writers that their own ancient crime-literature has 
plenty of source material for detective and mystery-stories.”
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Van Gulik, Robert. Poets and Murder. New York. 1968. Scribners. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 174 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 7111. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Judge Dee, the master detective of seventh-century 
China, sets out to solve a puzzling double murder and discovers complex passions 
lurking beneath the placid surface of academic life. A mild-mannered student is 
rumored to have been slain by a fox-demon, while a young dancer meets her death
as she dresses to perform for the magistrate's illustrious dinner guests—an obese 
Zen monk revered for his calligraphy, a beautiful poetess accused of murder, and 
the past president of the imperial academy. To connect the present crimes with 
betrayals and adulteries from decades past, the clever judge must visit a high-class
brothel and the haunted shrine of the Black Fox. From the moment the young 
scholar is found dead on the eve of the Autumn Festival, the pace never lets up.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together. During World War II van Gulik 
translated the 18th-century detective novel Dee Goong An into English under the 
title Celebrated Cases of Judge Dee (first published in Tokyo in 1949). The main 
character of this book, Judge Dee, was based on the real statesman and detective 
Di Renjie, who lived in the 7th century, during the Tang Dynasty (AD 600–900), 
though in the novel itself elements of Ming Dynasty China (AD 1300–1600) were 
mixed in. Thanks to his translation of this largely forgotten work, van Gulik became 
interested in Chinese detective fiction. Van Gulik's intent in writing his first Judge 
Dee novel was, as he wrote in remarks on The Chinese Bell Murders, "to show 
modern Chinese and Japanese writers that their own ancient crime-literature has 
plenty of source material for detective and mystery-stories.”
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Van Gulik, Robert. The Chinese Bell Murders. New York. 1958. Harper & Brothers. 
1st American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 288 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
8485. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE CHINESE BELL MURDERS is a detective novel 
written by Robert van Gulik and set in Imperial China (roughly speaking the Tang 
Dynasty). It is a fiction based on the real character of Judge Dee (Ti Jen-chieh or Di
Renjie), a magistrate and statesman of the Tang court, who lived roughly 630–700.
This book was originally written by Robert van Gulik sometime between 1953 and 
1956. Like its predecessor, THE CHINESE MAZE MURDERS it was intended for a 
Japanese or Chinese audience but he later chose to publish it in English. As it 
happened, all three editions came out at roughly the same time. Judge Dee is a 
newly appointed magistrate to the town of Poo-yang. He has one case left over from
the previous judge, a brutal rape-murder of a woman called Pure Jade. She was the
daughter of a local butcher named Hsai who lived on Half Moon Street. The girl's 
lover stands accused but Judge Dee senses something in the case is not right so he
sets out, with his aids, to find the real murderer. He also has to wrestle with the 
problem of Buddhist Temple of Boundless Mercy, run by the abbot called ‘Spiritual 
Virtue’. Rumor has it that the monks, who can cure barren women, are not a virtuous
as they seem. Poo-yang was the setting for many Judge Dee stories including: THE
EMPEROR'S PEARL, NECKLACE AND CALABASH, POETS AND MURDER, and
THE RED PAVILION.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together.
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Van Gulik, Robert. The Chinese Nail Murders. New York. 1961. Harper & Row. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 231 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 7109. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the fourth installment of Robert Van Gulik's ancient 
Chinese mystery series based on historical court records, detective Judge Dee is 
appointed to the magistrate of Pei-chow -- a distant frontier district in the barren 
north of the ancient Chinese Empire. It is here that he is faced with three strange 
and disturbing crimes: the theft of precious jewels, the disappearance of a girl in 
love, and the fiendish murder involving the nude, headless body of a woman. And 
even more curious, the crimes seem to be linked together by clues from a popular 
game of the period, the Seven Board. ‘A delight to the connoisseur’ (San Francisco
Chronicle), THE CHINESE NAIL MURDERS was first published in the 1950s.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together. During World War II van Gulik 
translated the 18th-century detective novel Dee Goong An into English under the 
title Celebrated Cases of Judge Dee (first published in Tokyo in 1949). The main 
character of this book, Judge Dee, was based on the real statesman and detective 
Di Renjie, who lived in the 7th century, during the Tang Dynasty (AD 600–900), 
though in the novel itself elements of Ming Dynasty China (AD 1300–1600) were 
mixed in. Thanks to his translation of this largely forgotten work, van Gulik became 
interested in Chinese detective fiction. Van Gulik's intent in writing his first Judge 
Dee novel was, as he wrote in remarks on The Chinese Bell Murders, "to show 
modern Chinese and Japanese writers that their own ancient crime-literature has 
plenty of source material for detective and mystery-stories.”
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Van Gulik, Robert. The Monkey and the Tiger. New York. 1965. Scribners. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 144 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 8267.
$45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE MONKEY AND THE TIGER includes two detective
stories, ‘The Morning of the Monkey’ and ‘The Night of the Tiger.’ In the first, a 
gibbon drops an emerald in the open gallery of Dee's official residence, leading the 
judge to discover a strangely mutilated body in the woods - and how it got there. In 
the second, Dee is traveling to the imperial capital to assume a new position when 
he is separated from his escort by a flood. Marooned in a large country house 
surrounded by fierce bandits, Dee confronts an apparition that helps him solve a 
mystery.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together. During World War II van Gulik 
translated the 18th-century detective novel Dee Goong An into English under the 
title Celebrated Cases of Judge Dee (first published in Tokyo in 1949). The main 
character of this book, Judge Dee, was based on the real statesman and detective 
Di Renjie, who lived in the 7th century, during the Tang Dynasty (AD 600–900), 
though in the novel itself elements of Ming Dynasty China (AD 1300–1600) were 
mixed in. Thanks to his translation of this largely forgotten work, van Gulik became 
interested in Chinese detective fiction. Van Gulik's intent in writing his first Judge 
Dee novel was, as he wrote in remarks on The Chinese Bell Murders, "to show 
modern Chinese and Japanese writers that their own ancient crime-literature has 
plenty of source material for detective and mystery-stories.”
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Van Gulik, Robert. The Phantom of the Temple. New York. 1967. Scribners. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. With Nine Illustrations Drawn by The 
Author In Chinese Style. 204 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 3267. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE PHANTOM OF THE TEMPLE is a detective novel 
written by Robert van Gulik and set in Imperial China (roughly speaking the Tang 
Dynasty). It is a fiction based on the real character of Judge Dee (Ti Jen-chieh or Di
Renjie), a magistrate and statesman of the Tang court, who lived roughly 630–700.
The book features nine illustrations by the author and a map of the town of Lan-fang.
Judge Dee, a magistrate in the fictional Lan-fang district has a problem: a 
mysterious phantom is haunting a Buddhist temple. In addition, some 20 bars of 
gold have gone missing, not to mention the merchant's beautiful daughter. When a 
body is discovered without a head, Judge Dee must quickly solve the case. Lan-fang
was the setting for another Judge Dee novel, THE CHINESE MAZE MURDERS and
two short stories from JUDGE DEE AT WORK.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together. During World War II van Gulik 
translated the 18th-century detective novel Dee Goong An into English under the 
title Celebrated Cases of Judge Dee (first published in Tokyo in 1949). The main 
character of this book, Judge Dee, was based on the real statesman and detective 
Di Renjie, who lived in the 7th century, during the Tang Dynasty (AD 600–900), 
though in the novel itself elements of Ming Dynasty China (AD 1300–1600) were 
mixed in. Thanks to his translation of this largely forgotten work, van Gulik became 
interested in Chinese detective fiction. Van Gulik's intent in writing his first Judge 
Dee novel was, as he wrote in remarks on The Chinese Bell Murders, "to show 
modern Chinese and Japanese writers that their own ancient crime-literature has 
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Van Gulik, Robert. The Willow Pattern. New York. 1965. Scribners. 1st American 
Edition. Previous Owner's Inscription in Front and a Very Small Stain Mark On the 
Side Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 184 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
14656. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Judge Dee has been appointed emergency governor of 
the plague- and drought-ridden Imperial City. As his guards help the city fend off a 
popular uprising, an aristocrat from one of the oldest families in China suffers an 
‘accident’ in a deserted mansion. In THE WILLOW PATTERN, the illustrious judge 
uses his trademark expertise to unravel the mysteries of the nobleman, a shattered
vase, and a dead bondmaid. Along the way he encounters a woman who fights with
loaded sleeves, a nearly drowned courtesan, and an elaborate trap set for a 
murderer. Packed with suspense, violence, and romance, THE WILLOW PATTERN
won’t disappoint Judge Dee’s legions of loyal fans.

Robert Hans van Gulik (August 9, 1910 – September 24, 1967) was a Dutch 
orientalist, diplomat, musician (of the guqin), and writer, best known for the Judge 
Dee historical mysteries, the protagonist of which he borrowed from the 18th-century
Chinese detective novel Dee Goong An. His talents as a linguist suited him for a job
in the Dutch Foreign Service, which he joined in 1935; and he was then stationed in
various countries, mostly in East Asia (Japan and China). While in Chongqing, he 
married a Chinese woman, Shui Shifang, the daughter of a Qing dynasty Imperial 
mandarin, and they had four children together. During World War II van Gulik 
translated the 18th-century detective novel Dee Goong An into English under the 
title Celebrated Cases of Judge Dee (first published in Tokyo in 1949). The main 
character of this book, Judge Dee, was based on the real statesman and detective 
Di Renjie, who lived in the 7th century, during the Tang Dynasty (AD 600–900), 
though in the novel itself elements of Ming Dynasty China (AD 1300–1600) were 
mixed in. Thanks to his translation of this largely forgotten work, van Gulik became 
interested in Chinese detective fiction. Van Gulik's intent in writing his first Judge 
Dee novel was, as he wrote in remarks on The Chinese Bell Murders, "to show 
modern Chinese and Japanese writers that their own ancient crime-literature has 
plenty of source material for detective and mystery-stories.”
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van Hearn, J. Don't Betray Me. New York. 1962. Belmont Books. 1st Belmont 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The 
Bottom Spine. 141 pages. paperback. 91-255. Inventory # 37274. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The shocking story of a man, a woman, and an American
defense secret that the Russians wanted. McClure looked with amazement at the 
stunning girl the Organization had sent to be his ‘wife’ on the mission. She read his 
thoughts. ‘Don't ask why a girl like me is in this business. same reason you are. It's a
little like taking dope. Once you’re hooked, you're different from other people.’ She 
paused to catch his roving glance, and pulled down her skirt. ‘Don't worry, I've had 
all the technical courses, not just charm school.’ Casually she took a .45 from her 
pocketbook, removed the clip and clicked the cover back to check the spring 
mechanism. Making sure there was no cartridge left, she released the spring and 
slapped the clip back. ‘Isn’t it romantic,’ she smiled. ‘Blushing bride checks her 
automatic.’ ‘Wonder-boy,’ she added, ‘you'll find out that a girl can do a lot for you. .’
Vorsov. the Cape Canaveral matter. now Joyce, McClure felt a tickle of suspicion 
about the Organization.
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Vargas Llosa, Mario. Who Killed Palomino Molero?. New York. 1987. Farrar Straus
Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374289786. Translated 
from the Spanish by Alfred Mc Adam. 151 pages. hardcover. Jacket design (c) 1987
by Honi Werner. Author photo (c) 1987 by Jerry Bauer. Inventory # 8048. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In WHO KILLED PALOMINO MOLERO? Mario Vargas 
Llosa has turned to detective fiction. The setting is Peru in the nineteen-fifties. Near
an Air Force base in the northern deserts, a young airman is found tortured and 
murdered. Two local policemen, Lieutenant Silva and Officer Lituma, set out to 
investigate. They are not glamorous detectives with modern resources at their 
disposal; they don’t even have a squad car and have to cajole a local cabdriver to 
take them out to the scene of the crime. Not that anyone seems to care very much if
Silva and Lituma capture Palomino Molero’s killer. The commanding officer of the air
base seems to do everything he can to impede their investigations, and their own 
superior officers are, at best, indifferent. But Silva and Lituma persevere, and, in the
end, uncover the truth. WHO KILLED PALOMINO MOLERO? is an entertaining and
brilliantly plotted mystery. It is also, as might be expected of any work by Mario 
Vargas Llosa, serious fiction. Deftly, unobtrusively, the book takes up some of the 
great themes of all of Vargas Llosa’s novels: guilt and innocence, and despair at 
how difficult it is to be an honest man in a society based on the corruption both of 
motives and of feelings.

Mario Vargas Llosa was awarded the Nobel Prize in Literature in 2010. Peru's 
foremost writer, he has been awarded the Cervantes Prize, the Spanish-speaking 
world's most distinguished literary honor, and the Jerusalem Prize. His many works 
include THE FEAST OF THE GOAT, THE BAD GIRL, AUNT JULIA AND THE 
SCRIPTWRITER, THE WAR OF THE END OF THE WORLD, and THE 
STORYTELLER. He lives in London.
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Wade, Harrison. So Lovely To Kill. New York. 1956. Graphic Books. 1st Edition. 
Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 188 pages. paperback. 127. Inventory # 
35509. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It Was A Mad, Murderous, Naked, Summer Night. And. 
Like so many things that happen, this couldn’t have. He couldn’t be standing in the
morgue, looking down at his own dead body. ‘That’s you, Johnny,’ the cops told him.
‘Mr. Murder of 1956. !’ It stopped Johnny cold! But things warmed up when he got 
past the cops and hoods. He ran smack into a brunette just delighted to romance a 
real, live corpse. And a blonde who, as the bullets threatened, seemed to urge 
between silky kisses - ‘Have A Hot Seat, Darling!’
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Wahlöö, Per. A Necessary Action. New York. 1968. Pantheon Books. 1st American
Edition. Remainder Stamp On Slightly Wrinkled Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Translated from the Swedish by Joan Tate. 
276 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Summit Studios. Inventory # 14414. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A small Spanish port and its neighboring mountain 
village provide the setting for this compelling novel of suspense and brutality, which
vividly conveys the charged and repressive atmosphere of Spain in the 1960s and 
the attempts of men to come to grips with it. As the story opens, Willi Mohr, a former
German soldier and uninspired painter who has drifted listlessly to the region, is 
arrested by the police and subjected to a lengthy and perplexing interrogation. 
Unwillingly, he is drawn back through the events of the past fourteen months, the 
mysterious deaths of the Norwegian couple he shared a house with and his tireless
attempts to discover how they died. As Sergeant Tornilla’s questions become more 
insistent, Willi Mohr realizes that his own secret activities have implicated him in a 
dangerous political situation. Exhausted, at the end of his money, worn down by the
police, he reaches a decision that finally moves him to positive action and a 
profound personal release. Readers of Per Wahlöö’s previous novel, THE THIRTY-
FIRST FLOOR, will already know of the writer’s superb craftsmanship and his ability
to make the problems of life in the modern world seem of pressing importance. It is 
this sense of immediacy with his characters and their surroundings which provides 
the special impact of A NECESSARY ACTION. A book of high drama and emotional
complexity, it will be savored long after the reader has reluctantly turned the final 
page.

Per Wahlöö (1926-1975) was a Swedish writer and journalist, who published with his
wife Maj Sjöwall the widely translated series novels of Martin Beck and his 
colleagues at the Central Bureau of Investigation in Stockholm.
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Wahlöö, Per. Murder on the Thirty-First Floor. London. 2012. Vintage Books. 1st 
British Edition of This New Translation. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780099554769. 
Translated from the Swedish by Sara Death. 215 pages. paperback. Cover 
photograph: ER Productions/Corbis. Inventory # 40797. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chief Inspector Jensen investigates a bomb threat made
to the nation's publishing conglomerate, supposedly in retaliation for a murder.

Per Wahlöö (1926-1975) was a Swedish writer and journalist, who published with his
wife Maj Sjöwall the widely translated series novels of Martin Beck and his 
colleagues at the Central Bureau of Investigation in Stockholm.
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Wahlöö, Per. The Generals (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 1974. Pantheon 
Books. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394487680. Translated from the 
Swedish by Joan Tate. DUSTJACKET ONLY. Jacket illustration by Gary Tong. 
Inventory #  44278. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THIS IS ONLY THE DUSTJACKET
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Wahlöö, Peter. The Assignment. New York. 1966. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Translated from the Swedish by Joan Tate. 243 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Guy Fleming. Inventory # 3923. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Provincial Resident of a desolate province in a 
South American country has been assassinated. When Manuel Ortega, a minor 
diplomat, accepts the appointment as the dead man’s successor, it seems a 
foolhardy decision. For Ortega the assignment is a challenge - he has lived a quiet 
life and longs for some action. From the day he assumes his post he is plunged into
a violent, corrupt world, where two extremist political factions are trying to destroy 
each other. Ortega is the proverbial man in the middle, surrounded by men and 
women he yearns to trust - his secretary, passionate in both politics and love, the 
cynical Chief of Police, and the sullen bodyguards who try to keep the Resident 
alive. With its political and moral undercurrents, and its brutally ironic climax, THE 
ASSIGNMENT is a tense and fast-moving book.

Per Wahlöö (1926-1975) was a Swedish writer and journalist, who published with his
wife Maj Sjöwall the widely translated series novels of Martin Beck and his 
colleagues at the Central Bureau of Investigation in Stockholm.
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Wahlöö, Peter. The Lorry. London. 1972. Macmillan. Printed Paperback Edition. 
Very Good in Worn Wrappers. 0330233513. paperback. Inventory # 37998. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a Spain ruled by terror and smouldering with 
suppressed rage, a Swedish girl sees her husband murdered, and is then brutally 
raped and killed. These events set Willi Mohr, the hitherto apathetic anti—hero of 
this novel, on his own violent road to resolving the conflict between alienation and 
commitment. This is one of the most extraordinary and exciting novels to have been
published in the past decade — a unique fusion of tension, social insight, and 
awareness of the connexion between political frustration and sexual violence. In his
books, Peter Wahlöö makes fascinating use of a ‘thriller—like’ framework to explore
the relationship between individuals and the dictatorial State. Critics have compared
him to Kafka, Orwell and Durrenmatt.

Per Wahlöö (1926-1975) was a Swedish writer and journalist, who published with his
wife Maj Sjöwall the widely translated series novels of Martin Beck and his 
colleagues at the Central Bureau of Investigation in Stockholm.
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Wahlöö, Peter. The Thirty-First Floor. New York. 1967. Knopf. 1st American Edition.
Bound Upside Down, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Boards. No Dustjacket. 
Translated from the Swedish by Joan Tate. 209 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
22234. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chief Inspector Jensen investigates a bomb threat made
to the nation's publishing conglomerate, supposedly in retaliation for a murder.

Per Wahlöö (1926-1975) was a Swedish writer and journalist, who published with his
wife Maj Sjöwall the widely translated series novels of Martin Beck and his 
colleagues at the Central Bureau of Investigation in Stockholm.
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Walling, R. A. J. The Corpse With the Eerie Eye. New York. 1942. Popular Library. 
1st Popular Library Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece 
Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 223 pages. paperback. 06. Inventory # 37275.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - There was mystery rampant in Castle-Dinas, although 
Tolefree at first didn't realize it. He thought he was there to straighten out a lovers' 
quarrel — until the telephone rang at dinner and turned a gay and charming 
atmosphere into one resembling a wake. Mrs. Lowell, Tolefree's hostess, returned to
the table with her features drawn and strained. And Katherine, her daughter, 
appeared tense and uneasy. That was the prelude to the discovery of the well-
dressed corpse with the vacant stare in this suspenseful novel from the pen of a 
master craftsman.

Robert Alfred John Walling (1869-1949) was an English journalist. He invented the 
upper-class private investigator Philip Tolefree. He was born in Exeter; his father 
was the journalist RH Walling. R. A. J. Walling worked as an apprentice for the 
Western Daily Mercury in Plymouth, where he was later appointed as the company’s
representative in west Cornwall. In 1891, he returned to Plymouth and started a 
football newspaper. In 1893, he went to Coventry to edit The Bicycling News. He 
soon returned to Plymouth where he drew up a scheme to launch an evening 
newspaper. This resulted in the publication of the Western Evening Herald in 1895. 
In 1894, he married Florence Victoria Greet. In 1904 he became managing director
of the Western Newspaper Company, which included both the Western Daily 
Mercury and the Western Evening Herald. In 1915 he joined the board of directors.
When the Western Morning News took over the Western Daily Mercury, he resigned
and became editor of the weekly Western Indepedent. In 1945, he retired but 
remained a director of the Company. Walling also wrote travel articles and 
biographies. He did not begin to write mysteries until he was nearly sixty. He is the 
creator of ‘Philip Tolefree’, a private detective.
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Walling, R. A. J. The Corpse With the Floating Foot. New York. 1962. Morrow. 1st 
American Printing. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 304 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
16860. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was the black of night when Mr. Tolefree crept 
cautiously into the old mill wheel. Farrar, standing on the bank of the mill stream, 
held a flashlight for him. The thin pencil of light showed in the black water first a 
mass of wriggling eels - and then a shoe, which seemed to float to and fro in the 
water. But it didn’t float downstream - because it was attached to a foot. This new 
mystery is laid in the village of Combe. A retired naval commander has converted an
old mill house into an inn, and there in Combe is collected as strange and interesting
a group of characters as Mr. Walling has ever assembled. Tolefree and Farrar, 
returning from a Guy Fawkes bonfire, find one of the guests missing from the inn. 
And then things begin to happen.

Robert Alfred John Walling (1869-1949) was an English journalist. He invented the 
upper-class private investigator Philip Tolefree. He was born in Exeter; his father 
was the journalist RH Walling. R. A. J. Walling worked as an apprentice for the 
Western Daily Mercury in Plymouth, where he was later appointed as the company’s
representative in west Cornwall. In 1891, he returned to Plymouth and started a 
football newspaper. In 1893, he went to Coventry to edit The Bicycling News. He 
soon returned to Plymouth where he drew up a scheme to launch an evening 
newspaper. This resulted in the publication of the Western Evening Herald in 1895. 
In 1894, he married Florence Victoria Greet. In 1904 he became managing director
of the Western Newspaper Company, which included both the Western Daily 
Mercury and the Western Evening Herald. In 1915 he joined the board of directors.
When the Western Morning News took over the Western Daily Mercury, he resigned
and became editor of the weekly Western Indepedent. In 1945, he retired but 
remained a director of the Company. Walling also wrote travel articles and 
biographies. He did not begin to write mysteries until he was nearly sixty. He is the 
creator of ‘Philip Tolefree’, a private detective.
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Wallis, Ruth Sawtell. Blood From a Stone. New York. 1947. Bantam Books. 1st 
Bantam Books Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 156 pages. paperback.
109. Inventory # 37276. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Murder in a prehistoric cave. You're a supple creature 
with burnished copper hair!. You know men can't keep their eyes of you!. And then-
with no warning - you discover that someone is trying to kill you. That's what 
happened to Susan Kent—redheaded redheaded Susan who was not only beautiful
but wealthy in her own right. She had come to this rocky cave in search of ancient 
remains. But now, with dawning horror, she realized that someone - probably 
someone close to her - was trying to squeeze blood from a stone.

Ruth Sawtell Wallis (15 March 1895 – 21 January 1978) was an American academic
and physical anthropologist. Wallis was born in Springfield, Massachusetts, to 
Joseph Otis Sawtell and Grace Quimby. She graduated from Radcliffe College in 
1919 with a bachelor's degree in English. She then attended the school's graduate 
program in anthropology, traveling to Europe on a science fellowship to do research.
She was the first to discover Azilian remains in France, uncovering two at Montardit,
Ariège. Upon her return to the United States, Wallis switched to the anthropology 
program at Columbia University under Franz Boas. She assisted in one of Boas's 
most famous studies, an examination of head circumference and changes in head 
shape among immigrants. She then began studying growth and anthropometrics of 
young children; her doctoral thesis on that topic "remains a standard study widely 
quoted today". She was hired by the anthropology department at the University of 
Iowa in 1930. She married Wilson Dallam Wallis, a professor of anthropology at the
University of Minnesota, in 1931, and took an assistant professorship in sociology at
Hamline University. Ruth was later dismissed because "it was unthinkable to have 
two employed academics in one family during the Depression". On behalf of the 
Bureau of Home Economics, she undertook the largest ever study of children's 
growth, which resulted in the standardization of sizing for children's clothes. During 
the Second World War, Wallis examined labor statistics for the War Manpower 
Commission and helped coordinate the Japanese Language and Culture Program 
for the Army. She also began writing mystery novels.
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Ward, Elizabeth and Alain Silver. Raymond Chandler's Los Angeles. Woodstock. 
1987. Overlook Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0879513519. 234 
pages. paperback. Cover design by Linda Kosarin. Inventory # 12248. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Juxtaposing excerpts from Raymond Chandler’s best-
loved novels and stories with stunning black and white photographs, this volume is a
sumptuous tour of Los Angeles and its environs – sure to delight fans of Chandler’s
work, film buffs, visitors and veterans of the city. The incomparable mystery writer 
portrayed Los Angeles with a style that was at once realistic, cynical and romantic. A
city of looming monoliths, endless alleyways, outlying suburbs teeming with illegal 
activity, all linked by wide boulevards and miles of expressways, Los Angeles 
provided the endless physical and moral sprawl for Phillip Marlowe’s private 
peregrinations and investigations. The challenge to those searching for the 
detective’s footprints is to distinguish the real from the imagined of ‘that city rich and
vigorous and full of pride, a city lost and beaten and full of emptiness.’ With over 100
black and white photographs and over 60 excerpts RAYMOND CHANDLER’S LOS
ANGELES is a visionary journey across a landscape of darkened bungalows, 
decaying office buildings and sinister nightspots. This unique and elegant book is a 
tribute to both the writer and his city.

Alain Silver wrote The Samurai Film, a dozen other books with James Ursini or 
Elizabeth Ward, including Raymond Chandler’s Los Angeles, and co-edited six 
readers on film noir, horror and gangster films. He has also produced a score of 
independent feature films and forty soundtrack albums. His commentaries may be 
heard and seen on numerous DVDs discussing the classic period of noir, Raymond
Chandler, and the gangster film.
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Watts, Timothy. Cons. New York. 1993. Soho Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0939149702. 231 pages. hardcover. Cover: Mick Reber 
Studio/Royce Becker. Inventory # 23350. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frank Cullen just has it. There is something 
tremendously appealing about him. Its is equal parts pride, the courage to run risks,
and a kind of stoic gallantry. The combination is attractive to men and women both.
Poor but proud, Frank has served his time for armed robbery at Raiford State, a 
Florida prison, and is negotiating the straight and narrow life of a responsible citizen
in Beaufort, South Carolina. The local people are more than receptive. His criminal 
record, instead of an impediment, simply adds to his allure. People want him. They 
desire him as a friend, a lover and as a partner in more criminals activities. He is 
exciting, alive, and, they are too, around him. Which is unfortunate, because Frank
Cullen, is trying to mend his ways and make an honest life for himself. The odds 
aren't good. His new friends have designs on him and will not be dissuaded. 
Michelle, his boss's young wife, has a sexy robbery in mind, and her gorgeous sister
wants to play Bonnie to his Clyde, complete with 1920s' gun moll outfit that she's 
wearing to their first bank robbery.

Timothy Watts was born October 19, 1957, in Philadelphia, PA, the son of Harvey (a
doctor) and Metta (a musician and teacher). He attended the University of South 
Carolina. He is the author of a number of crime novels including Cons, (1993), The
Money Lovers (1994), Feeling Minnesota: A Novel (1996), Steal Away (1996), 
Grand Theft (2003). Watts is also an author of screenplays. He is one of the most 
arresting voices in crime fiction.
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Watts, Timothy. Cons. New York. 1993. Soho Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0939149702. 231 pages. hardcover.
Cover: Mick Reber Studio/Royce Becker. Inventory # 27792. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frank Cullen just has it. There is something 
tremendously appealing about him. Its is equal parts pride, the courage to run risks,
and a kind of stoic gallantry. The combination is attractive to men and women both.
Poor but proud, Frank has served his time for armed robbery at Raiford State, a 
Florida prison, and is negotiating the straight and narrow life of a responsible citizen
in Beaufort, South Carolina. The local people are more than receptive. His criminal 
record, instead of an impediment, simply adds to his allure. People want him. They 
desire him as a friend, a lover and as a partner in more criminals activities. He is 
exciting, alive, and, they are too, around him. Which is unfortunate, because Frank
Cullen, is trying to mend his ways and make an honest life for himself. The odds 
aren't good. His new friends have designs on him and will not be dissuaded. 
Michelle, his boss's young wife, has a sexy robbery in mind, and her gorgeous sister
wants to play Bonnie to his Clyde, complete with 1920s' gun moll outfit that she's 
wearing to their first bank robbery.

Timothy Watts was born October 19, 1957, in Philadelphia, PA, the son of Harvey (a
doctor) and Metta (a musician and teacher). He attended the University of South 
Carolina. He is the author of a number of crime novels including Cons, (1993), The
Money Lovers (1994), Feeling Minnesota: A Novel (1996), Steal Away (1996), 
Grand Theft (2003). Watts is also an author of screenplays. He is one of the most 
arresting voices in crime fiction.
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Watts, Timothy. Steal Away. New York. 1996. Soho Press. 1st Printing. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 1569470677. 293 pages. hardcover. Cover: Lloyd Ziff. Inventory # 
24006. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Real noir, and his best to date, from the author of Cons 
and The Money Lovers. Randall is good-looking, charming, and well-traveled. He 
has sold cars and real estate for a living. Now he's cut to the chase: he just steals.
When he's approached by a young thing who wants him to dispose of her dentist 
husband who's been cheating on her, Randall soon finds himself in way over his 
head.

Timothy Watts was born October 19, 1957, in Philadelphia, PA, the son of Harvey (a
doctor) and Metta (a musician and teacher). He attended the University of South 
Carolina. He is the author of a number of crime novels including Cons, (1993), The
Money Lovers (1994), Feeling Minnesota: A Novel (1996), Steal Away (1996), 
Grand Theft (2003). Watts is also an author of screenplays. He is one of the most 
arresting voices in crime fiction.
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Watts, Timothy. The Money Lovers. New York. 1994. Soho Press. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 1569470081. 262 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Henrik Drescher/Royce M. Becker. Inventory # 26220. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For a noir crowd, they are disarmingly colorful. Nicky 
likes powder-blue boxer shorts, red suspenders, and Sinatra singing ‘My Way.’ 
Nicky finances his pleasures by conning the greedy. He baits shady deals with 
illegal benefits and then makes off with his co-conspirators’ seed money. Nicky’s 
trophy-wife Katherine likes gin, flashy cars, and high-octane shopping. She hates 
‘My Way’ and lets her reprehensible husband know it by putting a bullet in his state-
of-the-art sound system. Wesley?. he is the lowest denominator in the bunch. 
Wesley appreciates illegal gains as much as any of them but he enjoys killing more.
It is his calling, he feels, a talent, like gardening or gourmet cooking. The one 
standup guy is an ex-Marine named Jimmy, who was Katherine’s high school 
classmate and the least likely to survive this situation. Because the rest of them are
strictly out to do it unto each other, first.

Timothy Watts was born October 19, 1957, in Philadelphia, PA, the son of Harvey (a
doctor) and Metta (a musician and teacher). He attended the University of South 
Carolina. He is the author of a number of crime novels including Cons, (1993), The
Money Lovers (1994), Feeling Minnesota: A Novel (1996), Steal Away (1996), 
Grand Theft (2003). Watts is also an author of screenplays. He is one of the most 
arresting voices in crime fiction.
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Watts, Timothy. The Money Lovers. New York. 1994. Soho Press. 1st Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1569470359. 262 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
25483. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For a noir crowd, they are disarmingly colorful. Nicky 
likes powder-blue boxer shorts, red suspenders, and Sinatra singing ‘My Way.’ 
Nicky finances his pleasures by conning the greedy. He baits shady deals with 
illegal benefits and then makes off with his co-conspirators’ seed money. Nicky’s 
trophy-wife Katherine likes gin, flashy cars, and high-octane shopping. She hates 
‘My Way’ and lets her reprehensible husband know it by putting a bullet in his state-
of-the-art sound system. Wesley?. he is the lowest denominator in the bunch. 
Wesley appreciates illegal gains as much as any of them but he enjoys killing more.
It is his calling, he feels, a talent, like gardening or gourmet cooking. The one 
standup guy is an ex-Marine named Jimmy, who was Katherine’s high school 
classmate and the least likely to survive this situation. Because the rest of them are
strictly out to do it unto each other, first.

Timothy Watts was born October 19, 1957, in Philadelphia, PA, the son of Harvey (a
doctor) and Metta (a musician and teacher). He attended the University of South 
Carolina. He is the author of a number of crime novels including Cons, (1993), The
Money Lovers (1994), Feeling Minnesota: A Novel (1996), Steal Away (1996), 
Grand Theft (2003). Watts is also an author of screenplays. He is one of the most 
arresting voices in crime fiction.
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Webb, Jack. The Delicate Darling. New York. 1960. Signet/New American Library. 
1st Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off 
Near The Bottom Spine. 128 pages. paperback. S1816. Inventory # 37278. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He was a Don Juan - a Latin lover with a special flair for
attracting luscious women and lethal killers. FLIRT WITH DEATH - It started with a
missing poet, a fire, and a half-strangled girl. But before it was over Sergeant 
Sammy Golden and his friend Father Shanley found themselves faced with the 
double headache of foreign intrigue and triple murder.

John Randolph Webb (April 2, 1920 – December 23, 1982) was an American actor, 
television producer, director, and screenwriter, who is most famous for his role as 
Sgt. Joe Friday in the Dragnet franchise (which he also created). He was the 
founder of his own production company, Mark VII Limited.
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Weiss, Mike. All Points Bulletin. New York. 1989. Avon Books. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 038075715x. Paperback Original. 165 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 22352. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At first the passenger seemed just like any other 'load' - a
guy in a raincoat, griping about the traffic and the weather. Maybe. A Ben Henry 
Mystery.

Mike Weiss is a writer at the San Francisco Chronicle, and his work has appeared in
Rolling Stone, Esquire, The Guardian, and many other publications. He is the author
of the acclaimed Ben Henry mystery series and the Edgar Award-winning DOUBLE
PLAY.
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Welsh, Louise. The Cutting Room. Edinburgh. 2003. Canongate. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 1841953830. 294 pages. hardcover. Cover design by James 
Hutcheson. Inventory # 35341. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Rilke, a dissolute and promiscuous auctioneer, 
comes upon a hidden collection of seemingly violent photographs, he feels 
compelled to unearth more about the deceased owner who coveted them. What 
follows is a compulsive journey of discovery, decadence, and deviousness that 
leads Rilke into a dark underworld of transvestite clubs, seedy bars, and porn shops.
In this hidden city haunted by a host of vividly drawn characters, Rilke comes face to
face with the dark desires and illicit urges that lurk behind even the most respectable
facades.

Louise Welsh (born 1 February 1965 in London) is an English-born author of short 
stories and psychological thrillers, resident in Glasgow, Scotland. She has also 
written three plays, edited volumes of prose and poetry, and contributed to various 
journals and anthologies.
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Wentworth, Patricia. The Clock Strikes Twelve. New York. 1944. Popular Library. 1st
Popular Library Paperback Edition. Waterstained But Intact,Otherwise Good in Worn
Wrappers. 192 pages. paperback. 131. Inventory # 35438. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An atmosphere of suspicion and accusation comes the 
mystery of troubled love and sudden death.

Patricia Wentworth (born Dora Amy Elles; November 10, 1878 - January 28, 1961)
was a British crime fiction writer. She was born in Mussoorie, Uttarakhand, India 
(then the British Raj). She was educated privately and at Blackheath High School in
London. After the death of her first husband, George F. Dillon, in 1906, she settled in
Camberley, Surrey. She married George Oliver Turnbull in 1920 and they had one 
daughter. She wrote a series of 32 crime novels (classic-style whodunits) featuring
Miss Silver, the first of which was published in 1928, and the last of which was 
published in the year of her death. Miss Silver is sometimes compared to Jane 
Marple, the elderly detective created by Agatha Christie. Miss Silver is a retired 
governess who becomes a private detective. She works closely with Scotland Yard,
especially Inspector Frank Abbott. She is fond of quoting the poet Tennyson. ‘Miss 
Silver is well known in the better circles of society, and she finds entree to the 
troubled households of the upper classes with little difficulty. In most of Miss Silver's
cases there is a young couple whose romance seems ill fated because of the 
murder to be solved, but in Miss Silver's competent hands the case is solved, the 
young couple are exonerated, and all is right in this very traditional world.’ 
Wentworth also wrote 34 books outside of that series. She won the Melrose prize in
1910 for her first novel A MARRIAGE UNDER THE TERROR, set in the French 
Revolution.
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West, John B. Death On the Rocks. New York. 1961. Signet/New American Library.
1st Signet Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 128 pages. paperback. 
S1883. Inventory # 37279. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rocky Steele streaks through another fast-paced, fist-
throwing round of murder. Involving a deadly diamond and a blistering babe who is 
out to nab the rock - and Rocky! CARGO MARKED DEATH - Five bodies—horribly
mutilated by the marks of a leopard's claw. A priceless diamond—its down payment
was death. A female-she was a package of dynamite and she should have, been 
tagged DANGEROUS. It was not at all the sort of vacation ROCKY STEELE had 
planned. There was too much murder and mayhem around for him to take his mind
off his usual business. He thought the whole idea was a flop until he spotted the 
blonde walking toward him wearing a smile and nothing else. Rocky Steele, hard-
boiled detective on leave, takes: a slow boat to Africa and winds up with a fast 
dame, a hot rock, and death doing double time.

He was not destined to receive the sort of lasting attention that has been given to 
Chester himes, but John B. West was, like Himes, a groundbreaker as a black 
American writing a hard-boiled detective series in the 1950s. Comparisons pretty 
much end there, however, as West’s superficial pulp was not in the same league 
with Himes’s visionary and stylistically brilliant crime novels. West gathered up the 
well-worn cliches of postwar hard-boiled fiction and reshuffled them to produce his 
adventures of tough New York private eye Rocky Steele (a white man, incidentally),
a slightly less explosive Mike Hammer. A more unusual character was the author 
himself, a physician and graduate of Howard and Harvard universities whose 
interest in tropical diseases led him to resettle in West Africa. West moved to the 
black republic of Liberia, where he practiced medicine, pursued research projects, 
and came to be a business magnate whose holdings included a broadcasting 
company and assorted hotels and restaurants. Somehow he found time to write 
detective stories, too. His first novel, An Eye for an Eye, was published in 1959. Five
more would follow. They were undemanding, cliche-filled fun. Only the final topic, 
Death on the Rocks, offered something unusual—it was set in West’s adopted 
homeland. By the time it appeared on the racks in America, John B. West was 
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Westlake, Donald E. Smoke. New York. 1995. Mysterious Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Remainder Mark. 0892965347. 454
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Jeff Fitz Maurice. Inventory # 34770. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Freddie Urban Noon broke into a cancer research lab--
where two scientists were getting paid big money by the American Tobacco 
Research Institute to prove that smoking is good for you. By the end of the night the
reseachers, the Institute, and Freddie himself were in a whole lot of trouble. Freddie
Urban Noon was still a burglar, a liar, and a gentleman; but now he had one more 
claim to fame: He was an invisible man. Suddenly, everyone wants to get a glimpse
of Freddie: good guys, bad guys, even Freddie's girlfriend, Peg, who is getting tired
of making love to someone she can't see. But Freddie doesn't dare show his face, 
his shadow, or even so much as his underwear. Because Freddie Noon has gotten a
taste of invisibility--and he can't quit now.

Donald Edwin Westlake (July 12, 1933 – December 31, 2008) was an American 
writer, with over a hundred novels and non-fiction books to his credit. He specialized
in crime fiction, especially comic capers, with an occasional foray into science fiction
or other genres. He was a three-time Edgar Award winner, one of only two writers 
(the other is Joe Gores) to win Edgars in three different categories (1968, Best 
Novel, GOD SAVE THE MARK; 1990, Best Short Story, ‘Too Many Crooks’; 1991, 
Best Motion Picture Screenplay, The Grifters). In 1993, the Mystery Writers of 
America named Westlake a Grand Master, the highest honor bestowed by the 
society.keywords
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Westlake, Donald. Levine. New York. 1984. Mysterious Press. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0892960639. 182 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22845. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Levine is an episodic saga, a series of six novellas laying
open for examination the life of a Brooklyn cop, a man dedicated to his job and living
in constant fear of the moment when his ailing heart will finally stop.

Donald Edwin Westlake (July 12, 1933 – December 31, 2008) was an American 
writer, with over a hundred novels and non-fiction books to his credit. He specialized
in crime fiction, especially comic capers, with an occasional foray into science fiction
or other genres. He was a three-time Edgar Award winner, one of only two writers 
(the other is Joe Gores) to win Edgars in three different categories (1968, Best 
Novel, GOD SAVE THE MARK; 1990, Best Short Story, ‘Too Many Crooks’; 1991, 
Best Motion Picture Screenplay, The Grifters). In 1993, the Mystery Writers of 
America named Westlake a Grand Master, the highest honor bestowed by the 
society.
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Whelton, Paul. Flash-Hold For Murder: A Garry Dean Mystery. New York. 1949. 
Graphic Publications. 1st Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 238 pages. 
paperback. 13. Inventory # 37280. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FLASH – HOLD FOR MURDER. Introducing Garry 
Dean, likable, wise-cracking, tough-minded newspaper man who has differences 
with his city editor and walks out of his job straight into a series of tingling 
adventures which would curl the hair of a veteran police sergeant. The 
embarrassingly dead body of a local gangster, a respected millionaire being bled by
blackmailers, an elusive dancer of parts named Renee, and an assortment of 
hotshots who would like to see Mr. Garry Dean cooled off are mixed up in the 
puzzling events of the story. It comes to a taunt climax in a ‘ride’ on which Garry is 
taken, with nothing between him and sudden death - except his wits.

Paul Whelton was born in Boston, and worked as a rewrite man on several large city
newspapers himself. Whelton wrote six books featuring Dean, including several for
Graphic Books, one of the more notorious publishers of what Bill Pronzini has 
dubbed "alternative classics."
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Whittington, Harry. Fires That Destroy. Berkeley. 1988. Black Lizard Books. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 088739034x. Originally Published In 
1951. 141 pages. paperback. Cover design & illustrations by Kirwan. Inventory # 
22599. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bernice tried to live twice, by bringing death to one man 
so that she could live with another. Instead of the paradise she sought, Bernice 
found herself in an unholy hell, married to the devil. Lloyd’s death did not free her, 
did not make her happy; but now that she was with Carlos she knew who she was at
last, and she accepted it. Bernice was the great-grandmother of every whore who 
ever lived, the slut of all sluts, the sickest, loneliest, most depraved and sinful 
woman on the face of the earth. She had no choice now, there was no going back. 
She’d earned her place in hell. ‘She could feel his fingers digging into her hair, his 
body growing hot, responding to her. He pushed her back on the floor, she clawed 
her fingernails into his shoulders, sank her teeth into his throat. She was going to 
have him now, on the floor, like this, even if it left her tormented, raving, even if it 
drove her crazy.’ FIRES THAT DESTROY is a relentless, revealing search into the 
soul of a woman unlike any other.

Harry Whittington was an American mystery novelist and one of the original 
founders of the paperback novel. Born in Ocala, Florida, he worked in government 
jobs before becoming a writer.
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Whittington, Harry. The Devil Wears Wings. Berkeley. 1987. Black Lizard Books. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0887390366. Originally Published In 
1960. 131 pages. paperback. Cover design & illustration by Kirwan. Inventory # 
22595. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Buz Johnson belonged to the high-living, hard-drinking 
generation of World War Two flyboys who inspired the saying—’Show me a hero 
and I’ll show you a bum.’ A dozen years after the war he was drinking his way to 
oblivion at a jerkwater Florida airport, teaching playboys and rich widows how to fly.
He was deep in debt, his girl had walked out on him, and he was living from 
paycheck to paycheck, looking forward only to the next drink. Then Sid Coates came
up with the bank caper, and he needed Buz to fly the getaway plane. Buz had a 
chance to re-claim his pride and make a bundle besides. All he had to do was get up
his nerve and be willing to kill if it came to that. He figured he was as ready for it as 
he’d ever be.

Harry Whittington (February 4, 1915, Ocala, FL - June 11, 1989) was an American
mystery novelist and one of the original founders of the paperback novel. Born in 
Ocala, Florida, he worked in government jobs before becoming a writer.
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Willeford, Charles. New Hope For the Dead. New York. 1985. St Martin's Press. 1st
Printing. Small Bump On Front Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn & 
Faded Dustjacket With Some Small Tears. 0312567618. 244 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket art by Walter Harp0312567618. Inventory # 26052. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Charles Willeford won remarkable acclaim for MIAMI 
BLUES, his thriller about Sergeant Hoke Moseley's war with a ‘blithe psychopath’ 
who turned Miami upside down. Now Hoke is back, impeded in his pursuit of a new
Miami killer by orders to take on the ‘cold case’ files - seemingly insoluble crimes 
that are keeping his boss from a promotion. Then, on Hoke's doorstep: a surprise 
from his ex-wife to complicate his affairs. From Hoke's Cuban partner, Ellita 
Sanchez: tearful news that puts his diplomatic skills to the test. From the sensuous 
young stepmother of the boy whose death Hoke is investigating: a surprising offer 
that Hoke accepts at his peril, then turns to unexpected advantage. Syncopated by
Charles Willeford's unpredictable dark humor, pulsing with street talk and street 
violence, New Hope for the Dead is a stunner by a unique talent whom The New 
Yorker calls ‘extraordinarily winning.’

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.keywords
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Willeford, Charles. Sideswipe. New York. 1987. St Martin's Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312001886. 293 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Walter Harper. Inventory # 22441. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hoke Moseley, the leisure-suited Miami homicide 
detective introduced in MIAMI BLUES and NEW HOPE FOR THE DEAD, finally 
shows the world around him what a real ‘burned out’ cop does - he stops working, 
stops talking, stops thinking. and sits unseeing in his chair with a complete crime-
induced breakdown of the highest order. In another part of the state: Career criminal
Troy Louden - amoral, alias many other names, and reminiscent of certain reptiles -
has arrived to upset the balance of nature on the city streets of south Florida. 
SIDESWIPE, like its predecessors, is distinguished by Hoke Moseley's utterly 
original way of doing business on his beat, and by a blithe and pitiless killer as 
fascinating as any antagonist in police fiction. Here two sets of lives that should have
absolutely nothing to do with each other collide in a spectacular and violent 
supermarket robbery that shouldn't have happened, but did. Syncopated by Charles
Willeford's unpredictable dark humor, pulsating with street talk and street violence, 
SIDESWIPE careens through a multiethnic, tropical antiparadise that is, writes the 
Miami Herald, ‘neither the Oz/ Miami of the travel posters nor the Inferno/ Miami of 
the media, but a full-color map of a place where some people actually live.’ 
Entertaining, gruesome, surprising, convincing - this impressive novel is everything 
to be hoped of a new addition to the popular Hoke Moseley crime canon. CHARLES
W1LLEFORD is the author of MIAMI BLUES, NEW HOPE FOR THE DEAD, and ten
other novels, including THE BURNT ORANGE HERESY and COCKFIGHTER.

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.
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Willeford, Charles. The Machine in Ward Eleven. New York. 1963. Belmont. 1st 
Printing. A Few Stain Marks On The Top Corner Some Of The First 34 Pages, 
Otherwise Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 141 pages. paperback. 90-286. 
Inventory # 22626. $42.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I tied his body to the treatment table and stuffed his 
mouth with wadded paper towels. Dr. Fellerman’s big brown eyes were expressive 
indeed, particularly when my fingers adjusted the elastic hairless over his head and
centered the shiny electrodes to his temples. A sample, impersonal, uncomplicated
machine. I plugged the long card into the wall outlet, turned the two plastic knobs as
far to the right as they would go and left them there. .’ For some time now, Charles
Wiileford’s writing has been emanating from the deep South like a series of electric 
shocks. Millions of readers around the world delight over each new item, whether a 
feature in Playboy or one of his rare novels. He is ranked as an author of distinction 
in the Burnett-Foley Best Short Stories of 1962. For his fans, and for readers with 
the enviable thrill of discovering Willeford still ahead of them, the publishers 
commissioned THE MACHINE IN WARD ELEVEN as a paperback original. The 
manuscript - even before it went to press - had begun to scare the wits out of 
readers, and is already being talked about as Willeford’s best.

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.
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Willeford, Charles. The Way We Die Now. New York. 1988. Random House. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394565258. 247 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by George Corsillo. Inventory # 23630. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hoke Moseley was really getting into the ‘cold cases’ 
he'd been assigned - and then Commander Bill Henderson dropped into Hoke's 
office and told him to let his beard grow for a couple of days. Henderson couldn’t say
why, only that Major Willie Brownley, the division chief, had something up his sleeve.
Hoke went back to puzzling out what an electronic garage door opener might have 
to do with a three-year-old murder. But the major's request nagged at him. What was
secret? And on top of that, when he got home he discovered that the man who just 
bought the house across the street was a fellow he had put away for murder - and 
there he was, out on parole, sitting on his lawn staring at Hoke's house. Hoke soon 
found out what the beard was for - at least as much as the major wanted to tell him.
At a ramshackle crossroads south of Miami, Hoke was stripped of all identification -
money, wallet, gun and even his false teeth - and sent south to the migrant farms 
where rumors of slavery and murder had become impossible to ignore. From this 
point on, the bizarre and brutal story Charles Willeford unfolds will literally blow away
any reader lucky enough to pick up THE WAY WE DIE NOW. As KIRKUS said of an
earlier Willeford book, ‘A nasty crime comedy that's full of casual violence, 
outrageous coincidence and hilariously rude dialog. Willeford has a marvelously 
deadpan way with losers on both sides of the law.’

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.
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Willeford, Charles. The Way We Die Now. New York. 1988. Random House. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark. 0394565258. 247 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by George Corsillo. Inventory # 22448. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hoke Moseley was really getting into the ‘cold cases’ 
he'd been assigned - and then Commander Bill Henderson dropped into Hoke's 
office and told him to let his beard grow for a couple of days. Henderson couldn’t say
why, only that Major Willie Brownley, the division chief, had something up his sleeve.
Hoke went back to puzzling out what an electronic garage door opener might have 
to do with a three-year-old murder. But the major's request nagged at him. What was
secret? And on top of that, when he got home he discovered that the man who just 
bought the house across the street was a fellow he had put away for murder - and 
there he was, out on parole, sitting on his lawn staring at Hoke's house. Hoke soon 
found out what the beard was for - at least as much as the major wanted to tell him.
At a ramshackle crossroads south of Miami, Hoke was stripped of all identification -
money, wallet, gun and even his false teeth - and sent south to the migrant farms 
where rumors of slavery and murder had become impossible to ignore. From this 
point on, the bizarre and brutal story Charles Willeford unfolds will literally blow away
any reader lucky enough to pick up THE WAY WE DIE NOW. As KIRKUS said of an
earlier Willeford book, ‘A nasty crime comedy that's full of casual violence, 
outrageous coincidence and hilariously rude dialog. Willeford has a marvelously 
deadpan way with losers on both sides of the law.’

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.
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Willeford, Charles/Mundy Talbot. High Priest of California/Full Moon. New York. 
1954. Royal Books. 1st Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. Giant Edition Packaged 
With Talbot Mundy's Full Moon. Paperback Original. Willeford's 1st Novel. 320 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 22409. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Classic pulp fiction from master Charles Willeford, This 
1955 novel of sex and violence is even more contemporary today. Ruthless used car
salesman becomes obsessed with seducing a married woman. 'Willeford writes with
quiet authority, has the ability to make his situations, scenes, dialogue sound 
absolutely real.'-Elmore Leonard.

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.
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Willocks, Tim. Blood-Stained Kings. New York. 1997. Random House. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679450092. 319 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Robbin Schiff. Inventory # 24984. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Set in New Orleans and the rural South, it is the story of
a chain of cataclysmic events let loose by the murder of Clarence Jefferson, a 
legendary lawman who has gathered a cache of evidence that could imprison 
corrupt politicians in five states. His last act, it appears, was to hand-pick two people
as the unlucky heirs of his potentially explosive evidence files. The pair must either 
dispose of them as fast as they can or - at considerable risk to themselves - deliver 
the files to the authorities. Lenna Parillaud and Dr. Cicero Grimes, Jefferson’s 
‘beneficiaries,’ have never met. Lenna, a millionaire businesswoman, has been 
racked by grief and rage over the loss of her daughter. Dr. Grimes is a clinically 
depressed psychiatrist. Though both have burdens enough of their own, they are 
swept up into this story of southern violence, passion, and vengeance, the likes of 
which perhaps only the readers of Willocks’s previous novel can imagine.

Tim Willocks (born on October 27, 1957, in Stalybridge, Chesire, England) is a 
reputed British novelist and physician. He is popular for writing historical fiction, 
mystery, crime, thriller, action, contemporary, fantasy, and young adult stories. His 
first books was Bad City Blues in 1991, followed in 1994 by Green River Rising, and
Bloodstained Kings in 1995.
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Wilmer, Dale. Dead Fall. New York. 1956. Bantam Books. 1st Bantam Books 
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 143 pages. paperback. 1420. Inventory
# 37283. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Three people had died under the big hammer, and 
maybe she had put them there - but she was too lovely to die.
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Wilmot, Robert Patrick. Blood in Your Eye. New York. 1953. Pocket Books. 1st 
Pocket Books Paperback Printing. Wear To Bottom Spine, Otherwise Good in 
Slightly Worn Wrappers. 215 pages. paperback. 975. Cover illustration by James 
Meese. Inventory # 41526. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A tense thriller about man hunts, kidnapping and 
MURDER! BLOOD IN YOUR EYE is about: a bottle-chasing lush named Charles 
Gillespie who witnessed a horrible knifing in Central Park and then disappeared off 
the face of the earth; a private-eye called Steve Considine who was supposed to 
take care of Gillespie and instead found himself being tracked by four rib-smashing,
bloodthirsty goons; a lovely girl named Carla who was picked up in a fancy bar by 
Considine the night of the murder and then was forced to flee for her life through the
streets of Manhattan; and assorted low-down characters who knew their way around
the dives of Greenwich Village and the Bowery and never visited either 
neighborhood without leaving a trail of violence and blood behind! Robert Patrick 
Wilmot has been compared by Anthony Boucher of the New York Times to the 
young Dashiell Hammett.

Robert Patrick Wilmot was born in Butte, Montana and ran at sixteen to Mexico. He 
took a fling at Hollywood and did stints in Minneapolis and Chicago as a reporter. 
For some years he was the reluctant proprietor of a traveling carnival which he 
inherited from his father. When the depression and hostile sheriffs put the carnival 
out of business, he became a publicity man and eventually editor of a large 
newspaper in the Pacific Northwest. As editor of the Portland (OR) labor paper THE
WOODWORKER - an organ of the Columbus River district of the CIO’s International
Woodworkers of America – Wilmot reportedly came across Harry Bridges
at Communist Party meetings in Portland and that the CIO leader once told him “We
Communists must stick together” Wilmot has said that he’s seen every skid row from
Borneo and back-and that he’s come across every type of character in most of them.
This and his skilled writing accounts for the realism in his yarns.
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Wilson, Colin. Necessary Doubt. New York. 1964. Trident Press. 1st American 
Edition. Mark From A Price Sticker On Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise Good in 
Worn Dustjacket With Some Pieces Missing. 303 pages. hardcover. Jacket Design
By Charles And Cuffari. Inventory # 31678. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On Christmas Eve, while riding in a London hack, 
Professor Karl Zweig sees a man he thinks he recognizes getting into another cab 
with an elderly gentleman outside an hotel on Curzon Street. It is snowing, and he 
has not seen this man for a number of years; yet he is so certain that he goes 
immediately to call upon his friend Enid Grey, a retired Scotland Yard inspector. For,
if he is right, he has spotted a dangerous murderer, whose fellow passenger may 
well be his next victim. For a time NECESSARY DOUBT reads exactly like the best
of the old-fashioned British thrillers, as the reader is off on an uncommonly exciting
manhunt; then there begins to lurk in his mind the disturbing suspicion that 
something is going on that is lust beyond his comprehension. Somehow, in spite of 
the apparently familiar trappings of the chase-now lightened by the introduction of 
two bumbling new characters, supposed friends of the intended victim-a conviction 
is growing that what he is experiencing is actually not reality at all, that just beneath 
the surface a whole new area of meaning is opening up. Yet the more convinced he
becomes, the mare startling is the depth and clarity of the picture which he finally 
begins to perceive, for however unorthodox its concept, it is every bit believable. We
confidently believe this to be Colin Wilson’s most arresting book since THE 
OUTSIDER, a novel that will be widely read and passionately discussed on each of 
its many levels. It is, even for a writer known for the unexpected, a stunning 
achievement.

Colin Henry Wilson (26 June 1931 – 5 December 2013) was an English writer, 
philosopher and novelist. He also wrote widely on true crime, mysticism and the 
paranormal, eventually writing more than a hundred books. Wilson called his 
philosophy "new existentialism" or "phenomenological existentialism", and 
maintained his life work was "that of a philosopher, and (his) purpose to create a 
new and optimistic existentialism".
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Wilson, Colin. The Glass Cage. New York. 1967. Random House. 1st American 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 211 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Roy E. 
La Grone. Inventory # 9528. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A series of brutal and apparently motiveless murders 
takes place in London, Some of the victims are women, some men. Each of the 
bodies, or what is left of them, is discovered near the Thames, and in most cases a
quotation from Blake’s poems is scrawled on a nearby wall, It is this mysterious 
circumstance that involves Damon Reade in the investigations. Reade, one of the 
foremost Blake scholars in the country, is consulted by the police. Has he had any 
correspondence from a knowledgeable but apparently insane Blake enthusiast? 
Almost against his will, Reade sets off for London to do some private detective work,
but not before the reader has learned a great deal about him. Damon Reade is 
indeed one of Colin Wilson’s most successful creations, complex in some ways, 
simple in others, He lives almost like a hermit in a remote cottage in the Lake 
District, and he has a deep, fundamental belief in the meaningfulness of life, In some
way, he believes, the universe ‘takes account’ of the individual; he tries to live by 
instinct and in the belief that life means well by him, He comes to London and allows
himself to be drawn into the promiscuous life of the Notting Hill lodging house where
a friend, a philandering composer, finds him a room. While the police try to solve the
case by a long process of elimination, Reade uses a combination of instinctive 
deduction and psychic penetration to lead bum to the murderer; an oddly touching 
relationship develops between them, which gives THE CLASS CAGE its special 
flavor, It is Colin Wilson’s best novel since RITUAL IN THE DARK.

Colin Henry Wilson (26 June 1931 – 5 December 2013) was an English writer, 
philosopher and novelist. He also wrote widely on true crime, mysticism and the 
paranormal, eventually writing more than a hundred books. Wilson called his 
philosophy "new existentialism" or "phenomenological existentialism", and 
maintained his life work was "that of a philosopher, and (his) purpose to create a 
new and optimistic existentialism".
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Wilson, Colin. The Schoolgirl Murder Case. New York. 1974. Crown. 1st American 
Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0517514826. 211 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Doug Anderson. 
Inventory # 16821. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A beautiful young girl is raped and murdered in the 
garden of an Englsh villa. But the crime is not as simple as it looks. her appearance
conceals some astonishing secrets, and the clues to her murder send Scotland 
Yard's Inspector Gregory Saltfleet into the dark corner of a deadly web that leads 
back to Hitler's Germany and into the depths of the occult world.

Colin Henry Wilson (26 June 1931 – 5 December 2013) was an English writer, 
philosopher and novelist. He also wrote widely on true crime, mysticism and the 
paranormal, eventually writing more than a hundred books. Wilson called his 
philosophy "new existentialism" or "phenomenological existentialism", and 
maintained his life work was "that of a philosopher, and (his) purpose to create a 
new and optimistic existentialism".
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Wilson, Laura. The Underground Man (DUSTJACKET ONLY). New York. 2015. 
Felony & Mayhem. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good, Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
9781631940699. 416 pages. paperback. Jacket design by Hal Seigel. Inventory # 
42134. $14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's 1956 and the world is in turmoil―the Bikini Atoll, the
Suez Crisis, the Hungarian Uprising―these are just some of the events of that year 
Inspector Ted Stratton can't help but think about as he makes his way through a 
murder investigation. The murder victim is a young man in London whose 
bookshelves are filled with literature on spirituality and esoteric religions, and who 
had just recently left the Foundation for Spiritual Understanding, a new age cult 
based in Suffolk. Traveling to Suffolk to investigate, Inspector Stratton encounters a
community of fervent believers led by an enigmatic, charismatic leader, and a 
femme fatale with a shady past. In addition to a gripping, twisty investigation, the 
book is also a portrait of England in the mid-nineteen-fifties, and a meditation on the
dangerous power of faith.

Laura Wilson (born 1964) is an English crime-writer based in London, where she 
was born and raised. She has degrees in English Literature form Somerville College,
Oxford, and University College London, and has worked as a teacher and editor of 
non-fiction. Many of her novels have either a historical setting or a distinct historical
connection, and often have split or dual narratives. Her fifth novel, The Lover, won 
the Prix du Polar Européen in 2005, and her eighth, Stratton’s War, won the Crime
Writers' Association's 2008 Ellis Peters Award for Best Historical Mystery. Both The
Lover and A Thousand Lies were shortlisted for the Crime Writers' Association's 
Gold Dagger, and A Little Death, The Lover and An Empty Death were shortlisted 
for the Ellis Peters Award. She is The Guardian's crime fiction reviewer and was the
2009 programming chair of the Harrogate Crime Writing Festival.
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Winn, Dilys (editor). Murder Ink: The Mystery Reader's Companion. New York. 1977.
Workman. 4th Printing. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 0517347857. 522 pages. 
hardcover. Cover design by Paul Hanson. Inventory # 7314. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For mystery addicts there are answers to questions that
have tantalized readers for years: Who wrote the most mysteries? Who used the 
most pseudonyms? Which has more murders, Cambridge or Oxford? (Did Harvard 
have a homicide, too?) Where did the term ‘red herrings’ originate? Who drank more
—Spade, Archer, or Marlowe? Exactly how many little grey cells did Poirot have? 
Who is the bigger snob—Peter Wimsey or Phio Vance? And, finally, the great 
debate—who is better at disposing of the body, the English or the Americans? For 
mystery novices there is: the history of the mystery from Poe to the present; a 
subject guide to mysteries; the ten most overrated mystery stories of all time; how to
behave at a mystery writer's autograph party; lists of the Pulitzer and Nobel Prize 
winners who wrote mysteries. For true crime buffs there are articles on every aspect
of forensics, from dentistry to anthropology; confessions of hangmen and assistant
DAs; tailing techniques of a private eye and memoirs of a house dick; visits to the 
banisters' wigmaker and to Scotland Yard's Black Museum; tours to mystery 
locations in New York and London. Over 150 original, entertaining, and illustrated 
articles by eminent mystery writers, teachers, psychiatrists, scientists, ex-spies, and
fans in totally unrelated fields make MURDER INK the last word about murder 
fiction. ‘. a prodigious smorgasbord of writing and pictures about the crime story past
and present—its authors, sleuths, perpetrators and their motives, victims, supporting
characters, scenes and accessories of crime, mystery films and shows. There has 
never been a book quite like it; not only will it keep all the fans happy, it will probably
win the cult new members.’ - NEW YORK TIMES BOOK REVIEW.

Dilys Winn formerly owned Murder Ink, the first bookstore devoted exclusively to the
mystery.
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Winslow, Don. The Death & Life of Bobby Z. New York. 1997. Knopf. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679454292. 261 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Carol Devine Carson & Abby Weintraub. Inventory # 23671. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When longtime loser Tim Kearney kills a Hell’s Angel, it’s
his third strike. Life without parole follows. But with Angels in every prison, it looks to
be a pretty short life. That’s when the DEA makes an offer. It seems they’ve 
promised to deliver the legendary drug lord Bobby Z to Don Huertero, northern 
Mexico’s drug kingpin, in exchange for a DEA agent. The fact that Z is dead might 
present a problem, except that Kearney bears an uncanny resemblance to him. All 
they want is for Kearney to impersonate Bobby Z: they think that with a little training,
a little instruction, he might pass. Or he might not. But, really, what choice does Tim
have? So he’s launched into Bobby Z’s life - rarefied and luxurious just until it 
becomes chaotic and hair-raising. Don Huertero wants Bobby Z alive, but only so he
can have the pleasure of killing him. Add to that the surprise appearance of Bobby’s
mysteriously lethal girlfriend and his six-year-old son, and Tim has more of Bobby’s 
life than even the DEA bargained for. Now, suddenly, Tim is running for his life - 
from drug dealers, henchmen, bikers, Indians and cops, all chasing him down 
across southern California’s deserts and mountains straight to the dead-end edge of
the ocean. Some of his pursuers want Bobby Z, but some of them want the 
considerably less legendary Tim K, who’s beginning to realize that he’d better 
become legendary if he’s going to keep the girl, save the kid and stay alive in the 
process. All of which he might manage to do if he can just stop being Tim Kearney.

Don Winslow is an American author who has written the screenplays for Savages, 
Satori and other adaptations of his novels with screenwriter/producer Shane 
Salerno.

keywords

Mystery Literature 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

0684185687.jpg

image

author pic filename

Wood, Ted.jpg

author picture

listing

Wood, Ted. Fool's Gold. New York. 1986. Scribners. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0684185687. 233 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tim 
Gaydos. Inventory # 31821. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When gold is found in the mountains of Canada, it brings
a rush of prospectors, pilots, and men looking to get rich quick. It also brings a slew
of dead bodies. That's when Reid Bennett, the lone cop of tiny Murphy's Harbor, 
gets called in to help. The dead body of geologist Jim Prudhomme is found mauled
beyond recognition by a bear. Or is it? Bear attacks are more than rare in these 
parts, and the tracks don't add up. Is it murder instead? Things get complicated as 
witnesses cry foul and more bodies pile up, including the reappearance of someone
already dead. Thankfully, Reid has the help of the local police chief out for one last 
big case. He's also joined by a beautiful motel keeper and by his faithful dog Sam. 
But, with gold on the line, the danger might come too fast and furious for our four 
heroes. Ted Wood pours out action at a break-neck pace in yet another story of the
danger that lies in the wilds of the north.'

TED WOOD was born in England and emigrated to Canada in 1954. He served on 
the Toronto police force for three years and later was a copy writer and agency 
creative director for a Toronto advertising firm. He has written radio and stage plays,
TV dramas and documentaries, magazine articles, and short stories. He is also the 
author of three previous Reid Bennett mysteries, Live Bait, Murder on Ice, and Dead
in the Water, for which he won the 1983 Scribner Crime Novel Award. Wood now 
lives on a farm north of Toronto.keywords
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Woodrell, Daniel. The Ones You Do. New York. 1992. Henry Holt. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0805009728. 212 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by John
H. Howard. Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory # 23063. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘It’s like dyin’ old men all over the world will tell you - 
when you get old and rackety and think back across your entire life span, why it ain’t
the ones you do you regret, it’s the ones you don’t. Lunch Pumphrey is talking about
sex, but he applies his version of the Golden Rule to all aspects of life. Which 
includes dealing with anyone who has the dim wit to double-cross him and the bad 
luck to stick around for the consequences. And that’s why old John X. Shade is on 
the lam, his nubile young wife having run off with $47,000 of Lunch Pumphrey’s ill-
gotten gains, leaving John X. behind with an empty safe and a wiseass kid, the fruit
of his middle age. Given a certified sociopath like Lunch on his tail, an empty bank 
account, and hands too shaky to hold the pool cue that once made his fame and 
fortune, John X. has only one way to go: home to the first wife and three sons - now
grown - he abandoned years ago, back to the steamy bayou town of St. Bruno. With
this third St. Bruno novel, Dan Woodrell establishes himself as a preeminent 
American writer of rich language and gritty substance. ‘What it most clearly 
resembles in contemporary fiction,’ said the San Francisco Examiner of his work, ‘is
William Kennedy’s venerated cycle of Albany novels.’ And indeed, Woodrell has 
created an almost mythic bayou town, peopling it with as fine an array of down-and-
outers and ne’er-do-wells as could be imagined and wrapping it in a darkly comic 
vision and prose so electric it crackles.

Ozark born and Ozark bred DANIEL WOODRELL dropped out of school and joined 
the Marines at seventeen, got his college degree at twenty-seven, spent two years 
on a Michener fellowship at the Iowa Writers’ Workshops and saw his first novel 
published at thirty-three. Hailed as a writer’s writer, he is known for his stylistic 
virtuosity as well as for his special sense of place and for characters that are 
simultaneously unique and universal.
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Woodrell, Daniel. Tomato Red. New York. 1998. Henry Holt. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805055770. 225 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory # 25744. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In small Ozark towns like West Table, Missouri, what you
are is where you’re born. And if you’re born in the Venus Holler section of town, 
what you are isn’t much. For Bev Merridew, who can turn a trick as easily as she 
can roll a joint, life in Venus Holler is tolerable. For her nineteen-year-old daughter, 
Jamalee, a life guaranteed to be the replica of her mother’s isn’t good enough. With
her tomato-red hair and her barely contained rage, she has plans, and they don’t 
include Venus Holler. What they do include - indeed, depend on - is her drop-dead 
beautiful brother, Jason. But Jason may just be a country queer, and in the hills and
hollows of the Ozarks, that is about the most dangerous thing a man could be. Into 
their midst comes Sammy Barlach. With too many entries on his rap sheet, he’s 
passing through on his way to nowhere, looking to be a loser in new surroundings. 
Jamalee thinks he might be the muscle she and Jason need.

Daniel Woodrell is the author of six widely acclaimed novels. His two previous books
- set, like THE DEATH OF SWEET MISTER, in the Ozarks are GIVE US A KISS and
TOMATO RED, for which he received a PEN West fiction award in 1998. Woodrell 
lives in West Plains, Missouri.
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Woodrell, Daniel. Under the Bright Lights. New York. 1986. Henry Holt. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0030085144. Author's 1st Book. 182 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design & illustration by Tim Gaydos. Inventory # 22763. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jewel Cobb had come to Saint Bruno to dip his spoon 
into the fabled gravy train of the big city, and as he tucked the .32 Beretta into the 
waistband of his trousers, he just knew he was about to turn midnight fantasies into 
the stuff of legend. Duncan Cobb had set little cousin Jewel up with the kill. The boy
was hillbilly tacky but country tough - and too dumb to get in Duncan’s way after the
mark was dead. ‘If you had a Sears catalogue of dummies you couldn’t order a 
better one,’ he told Pete Ledoux, all-around-dirty work man and his boss on this 
contract. It was a simple enough case as far as the mayor was concerned: a burglar
caught in the act, two bullets fired in panic. Too bad the dead man happened to be a
black city councilman with big political ambitions, but c’est la vie. Find the burglar, 
you find the killer. Simple as that. But for police detective Rene Shade, it wasn’t 
simple at all. The job was too neat, the bullets too carefully placed. And nothing had
been stolen. Digging in his heels, Shade takes on city hail as he follows a twisting 
trail through the sleazy streets of Frogtown, Saint Bruno’s Cajun quarter, down the 
back alleys of its black ghetto, Pan Fry, and out into the murky swamps and bayous
that ring the city. It’s a trail that leads to corruption, betrayal, and more murder. For
Rene Shade, it’s a trail that winds back on his own driven past as he tries to weave
a course between the lowlife bar his older brother Tip runs in Frogtown and the 
political pressures his younger brother Francois applies from the safe distance of the
D.A.’s office. Startlingly gritty, with a color, feel, and smell that are as rough as they
are real, UNDER THE BRIGHT LIGHTS marks the debut of a writer of the first rank.

Ozark born and Ozark bred DANIEL WOODRELL dropped out of school and joined 
the Marines at seventeen, got his college degree at twenty-seven, spent two years 
on a Michener fellowship at the Iowa Writers’ Workshops and saw his first novel 
published at thirty-three.
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Woods, Paula L. Inner City Blues: A Charlotte Justice Mystery. New York. 1999. 
Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 039304680x. 316 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket photograph of Los Angeles by Stephen 
Simpson. Inventory # 26167. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meet Detective Charlotte Justice, a black woman in the 
very white, very male, and sometimes very hostile Los Angeles Police Department.
The time is 48 hours into the epochal L.A. riots and she and her fellow officers are 
exhausted. She saves the curfew-breaking black doctor Lance Mitchell from a 
potentially lethal beating from some white officers only to discover nearby the body 
of one-time radical Cinque Lewis, a thug who years before had murdered her 
husband and daughter. Was it a random shooting or was Mitchell responsible? And
what had brought Lewis back to a city he’d long since fled? Charlotte’s quest for the
truth behind Cinque’s death will set her at odds with the LAPD hierarchy, plunge her
into the intricacies of everything from L.A.’s gang-banging politics to its black blue-
bloods, and lead her into deep emotional waters with Mitchell’s partner (and her old 
flame), Dr. Aubrey Scott. .

Paula L. Woods is the author of the Charlotte Justice mystery series. The first novel 
in the series, INNER CITY BLUES (1999), was on the Los Angeles Times bestseller
list for three weeks and was also named by the newspaper as one of the best books
of 1999. Inner City Blues received the Macavity Award for Best First Mystery, was 
named Best First Novel by the Black Caucus of the American Library Association, 
and was nominated for the Edgar and Anthony awards for best first mystery novel. 
Paula began writing mysteries after studying the genre and editing the critically 
acclaimed anthology SPOOKS, SPIES, AND PRIVATE EYES: BLACK MYSTERY,
CRIME, AND SUSPENSE FICTION OF THE 20TH CENTURY (1995). Although 
SPOOKS, SPIES was nominated for an Anthony Award, Macavity Award, and 
received a special award from the Black Caucus of the American Library 
Association, A member of the National Book Critics Circle, she reviews books 
regularly for the Los Angeles Times and has served a a mystery columnist for the 
Washington Post.
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Xiaolong, Qiu. A Loyal Character Dancer. New York. 2002. Soho Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569473013. 351 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Pauline Neuwirth. Inventory # 32777. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Inspector Chen’s mentor in the Shanghai Police Bureau
has assigned him to escort U.S. Marshal Catherine Rohn. Her mission is to bring 
Wen, the wife of a witness in an important criminal trial, to the United States. 
Inspector Rohn is already en route when Chen learns that Wen has unaccountably 
vanished from her village in Fujian. Or is this just what he is supposed to believe? 
Chen resents his role; he would rather investigate the triad killing in Shanghai’s 
beauteous Bund Park. But his boss insists that saving face with Inspector Rohn has
priority. So Chen Cao, the ambitious son of a father who imbued him with Confucian
precepts, must tread warily as he tries once again to be a good cop, a good man, 
and also a loyal Party member.

Qiu Xiaolong, a prize-winning poet and critic in China, now teaches at Washington 
University in St. Louis, where he lives with his wife and daughter.
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Xiaolong, Qiu. A Loyal Character Dancer. New York. 2002. Soho Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781569473412. 351 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 40956. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Inspector Chen’s mentor in the Shanghai Police Bureau
has assigned him to escort U.S. Marshal Catherine Rohn. Her mission is to bring 
Wen, the wife of a witness in an important criminal trial, to the United States. 
Inspector Rohn is already en route when Chen learns that Wen has unaccountably 
vanished from her village in Fujian. Or is this just what he is supposed to believe? 
Chen resents his role; he would rather investigate the triad killing in Shanghai’s 
beauteous Bund Park. But his boss insists that saving face with Inspector Rohn has
priority. So Chen Cao, the ambitious son of a father who imbued him with Confucian
precepts, must tread warily as he tries once again to be a good cop, a good man, 
and also a loyal Party member.

Qiu Xiaolong was born in Shanghai in 1953. He was selected for membership in the
Chinese Writers Association and published poetry, translations and criticism in 
China. He has lived in the United States since 1989 and has an M.A. and a Ph.D. in
Comparative Literature awarded by Washington University. His first novel, DEATH 
OF A RED HEROINE, was nominated for an Edgar Award and received the Anthony
Award for Best First Novel. He lives in St. Louis with his wife and daughter.

keywords

Mystery China 
Shanghai

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

9781569472422.jpg

image

author pic filename

Xiaolong, Qiu.jpg

author picture

listing

Xiaolong, Qiu. Death of a Red Heroine. New York. 2000. Soho Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781569472422. 465 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41633. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Contemporary Shanghai comes vividly to life in this new
mystery series. Inspector Chen of the Shanghai Police must find the murderer of a 
National Model Worker, and then risk his own life and career to see that justice is 
done.

Qiu Xiaolong was born in Shanghai in 1953. He was selected for membership in the
Chinese Writers Association and published poetry, translations and criticism in 
China. He has lived in the United States since 1989 and has an M.A. and a Ph.D. in
Comparative Literature awarded by Washington University. His first novel, DEATH 
OF A RED HEROINE, was nominated for an Edgar Award and received the Anthony
Award for Best First Novel. He lives in St. Louis with his wife and daughter.
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Xiaolong, Qiu. When Red Is Black. New York. 2004. Soho Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781569473962. 310 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 40957. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Inspector Chen Cao of the Shanghai Police Bureau is 
taking some time off because he has been made an offer he can’t refuse by a triad-
connected businessman. For what seems to be a fortune-with no apparent strings 
attached-he has been asked to translate into English a business proposal for the 
construction in central Shanghai of a complex to be called the New World. It will 
consist of shops, restaurants and residential buildings that will evoke nostalgia for 
‘the glitter and glamour’ of the thirties. At first, Chen can hardly believe that such a 
thing can be erected in Communist China, but he comes to understand that this is 
exactly what the new middle class wants. When the murder of a woman is reported 
to the police while his boss is on vacation, Sergeant Yu is forced to take charge of 
the investigation. The victim, Yin, a college teacher and novelist, has been found 
dead in her tiny, humble room off the stairwell of a converted multi-family house. It 
seems that only a neighbor could have committed the crime, for the house is kept 
locked at night. But there seems to be no motive. Only when Inspector Chen returns
to police work is the culprit identified and apprehended. And then Chen discovers 
how the triad has played him and how he in turn can play the system.

Qiu Xiaolong was born in Shanghai in 1953. He was selected for membership in the
Chinese Writers Association and published poetry, translations and criticism in 
China. He has lived in the United States since 1989 and has an M.A. and a Ph.D. in
Comparative Literature awarded by Washington University. His first novel, DEATH 
OF A RED HEROINE, was nominated for an Edgar Award and received the Anthony
Award for Best First Novel. He lives in St. Louis with his wife and daughter.
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Xiaolong, Qiu. When Red Is Black. New York. 2006. St Martin’s/Minotaur. Reprinted
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780312374662. 307 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 40960. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Inspector Chen Cao of the Shanghai Police Department 
is assigned a high-profile anticorruption case, one in which the principal figure, Xing,
has long since fled to the United States and beyond the reach of the Chinese 
government. But Xing left behind his organization, and Chen, while assigned to root
out the coconspirators, is not sure whether he’s actually being set up to fail. In a 
twisting case that takes him from Shanghai all the way to the United States, 
reuniting him with his colleague and counterpart from the U.S. Marshals Service, 
Inspector Catherine Rhon, Chen finds himself at odds with hidden, powerful, and 
vicious enemies. At once a compelling crime novel and an insightful, moving 
portrayal of contemporary China, A Case of Two Cities is the finest novel yet in this
critically acclaimed, award-winning series.

Qiu Xiaolong was born in Shanghai in 1953. He was selected for membership in the
Chinese Writers Association and published poetry, translations and criticism in 
China. He has lived in the United States since 1989 and has an M.A. and a Ph.D. in
Comparative Literature awarded by Washington University. His first novel, DEATH 
OF A RED HEROINE, was nominated for an Edgar Award and received the Anthony
Award for Best First Novel. He lives in St. Louis with his wife and daughter.
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Yarnell, Duane. Murder Bait. New York. 1958. Fawcett Crest. 1st American Edition.
Good in Worn Wrappers With a Piece Coming Off Near The Bottom Spine. 
Paperback Original. 158 pages. paperback. 253. Inventory # 37284. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This was Lolly. Barney had spent four years trying to 
burn away memories of their past. Now fate had trapped them together in a 
whirlwind of vioelnce and terror. A FOOTSTEP WHISPERED BEHIND HIM. But 
even as he spun around he knew it was too late. Something heavy and hard jolted 
his wrist and slid along his arm until it caromed off the side of his head. He sank to 
his knees on the dirty cabin floor. ‘You were rear careless, Sport,’ came a whisky-
thick voice from the darkness. ‘You shouldn't have interfered. I know Lolly's here 
with you. Now I've got to do it all over again. Only this time I hate to kill you, too.’ 
Suddenly and silently a shadow had moved like a wraith behind the man. A blade, 
thin and lethal, glinted dully. Barney began to stare in horrified fascination as Lolly 
raised the knife in a graceful arc and sank it into the man’s back in perfect slow 
motion. MURDER BAIT: a brand-new, hot-paced chiller by Duane Yarnell, author of
the best-selling Crest suspense yarn, MANTRAP.
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Yerby, Frank. Captain Rebel. New York. 1965. Pocket Books. 7th Pocket Books 
Paperback Printing. Good in Wrappers. 279 pages. paperback. 50216. Inventory # 
37285. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The rich, lusty story of a confederate gunrunner - and the
women who competed for his love! HE LIVED BY HIS OWN LAWS! Captain Ty 
Meredith refused to fight for the Confederacy as a soldier. But he ran the Union 
blockades to bring guns and food and medicine. His goal was gold, not glory. A 
rebel all his life, he was cashiered out of Annapolis for girl trouble. He scorned the 
church in which his own brother was a preacher. He refused the love of beautiful 
Lauriel Doumieron grounds of honor. But he made his best friend's wife his mistress.
Those who feared him called him Captain Rebel. But then in his blackest hour he 
proved himself a hero.

Frank Garvin Yerby (September 5, 1916 – November 29, 1991) was an American 
writer, best known for his 1946 historical novel The Foxes of Harrow.
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